
RYOal. 

This parts list also includes the optional accessories 
for your convenience when orderipg. 
�;.'£Jt0)�1i: � li'§ .Q -'1, ;t:i:,.. 3 :_,I=-:>�' -c: t, �clt L '"C �' ;l; 9 . 

• 

/1 ' { •, fL , I 

RYOBI3304H 
OFFSET PRESS 

' 

July '96 



�fl:=m=�, Machine model No. : 5344 Z (5340 Z) 

220 245 215 240 220 245 510 21 0 530 535 540 240 365 360 355 350 

280 285 110 250 280 290 230 170 532 370 260 
t�d'Fi�JJ Operation side 

829 

610 

521 630 850 

512 513 

830 860 880 

.&:t�H'FiHIJ Non operation side 

_.__-532 



SECTION INDEX 

Bed section 

Main section 

Feeder section 

lnk,water section 

Electrical section 

Accessories section 

-

Lubrication section 

Cover section etc. 

Delivery section 

Part number index 

-1! 'J � 3 //SECTION 

lJ0-170 

210-29o IIIII 

310-380 

510-540 

610-630 111111 

650-652 111111 

655-656 111111 

680-850 

860-895 



Copyright :C 1996 Ryobl Limited. All rights reserved. This manual may not be duplicated, 

reproduced or transmitted (in whole or in part) in any form or by any means, electronic 

or mechanical, (including without limitation photocopy, facsimile, recording or any infor­

mation storage and retrieval system)without the prior written consent of Ryobi Limited. 

Disclaimer of Warranties (Expreu or Implied). While due care has been taken in the pre­

paration of this manual, Ryobi Limited makes no representation or warranties with respect 

of the adequacy or accuracy hereof and specifically disclaims any implied warranties of 

merchantability or fitness for any particular purpose. Further, Ryobi Limited reserves the 

right to revise this publication and to make changes (both substantial and insubstantial 

in nature) in the contents hereof from time to time hereafter without obligation of Ryobi 

limited to notify any person or organization of such revisions or changes. 

Safety Wamlng. Safety devices have been installed for your protection and safety. 

The removal, disconnection or alteration of any safety guard, protective cover, safety 

interlock or other safety or protective device comprising part of the equipment described 

herein poses an undue safety hazard. 

Disclaimer of Liability. Ryobi Limited disclaims any responsibility or liability for personal 

injury, death or property damage caused by or arising out of (1) the removal, disconnection 

or alteration of any safety guard, protective cover. safety interlock or other safety or 

protective device comprising part of the equipment described herein, (2) the use of any 

parts other than the parts supplied by Ryobi Limited, or (3) the failure of the person or 

persons operating the equipment described herein or servicing or repairing the same to 

observe all operating and safety procedures and warnings contained herein 

FCC Warning (FCC Rules apply to U.S.A. only.) 

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class A digital 

device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide 

reasonable protection against harmful interference when the equipment is operated in 

a commercial environment. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio 

frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instruction manual, 

may cause harmful interference to radio communications. Operation of this equipment 

in a residential area is likely to cause harmful interference in which case the user will 

be required to correct the interference at his own expense. 

Warning I -
..... 

1 . This manual may not be copied partially or fully without the permission of Ryobi. 

2. The contents of this manual are subject to change without any notification. 

3. This manual's contents have been carefully checked but if you notice something 

that is unclear, a mistake, or something is lett out, please contact Ryobi. 

4. We are not responsible for any machine poor operation results. 

1 . *1!1(1)F'J1§'(1)-Jlll-:JJ�I;tc%llll:a-!!!lii!1TC'*"�i"" Q � � l;t�JI: � :h cv' Jt -r. 
2. *•� �&�L�-��:hQ�����Jti"". 

3. *•l;tf'l'l§'l;::-=>v'cn c%:a-M L -ct'FJ£ L Jt LtD;;, 71 -lll!T'ill't..:A�iil! �, 
�a�'bnt..: E:tol<\-11� O)J!>.n'� � Jt Lt� GIIOC'Ii!4l11±Jt C'llllit*I\T� v'. 

4. �m Lt�i\iliJ.I!(1)1'!1il�-=>v'cl;t 3 Iiil�n·n•v GfJiftf::a-j;, �'n':IJ.Q � �n'� 

� Jt"f"(1)C'.:7:ii<T� v'. 



OFFSET PRESS 

RVOBI3304H 

I PARTS LIST I 





PREFACE 
Thank you for purchasing our offset press. 

----£11l5/WARNING 
�1'F�B..§I!o:>f�'e'*l r!ll3 4 Ji< li!!Mfff,o:>3:t!1L 1:. aG�ctl.IClli!*ifff,JU 9!-o:>l'lBfff,o:>3:t 

t�lcl:, li1!JX!!I;:C:E!73<:1cl:BtJ7J:t, \l: < ICco '" IM!I'iilo:>UB1�"\01)1J'e9 ��tl.1J'<I5 

1')�9" l#P9o:>�� • �mlJ.ll�e�I)/Cif-t::AvY1J1fi{, \�90:><:, ll&'l'CJiSI;: 

<::ii�< ICco '" 

Never replace any parts other than the consumables shown in the 

maintenance edition 
"

Chapter 4 Replacing the Supplies" in the operation 

manual. The replacement should be done by a service technician who has 

special knowledge and technical expertise through training, so consult the 

dealer who you purchased the machine from. 



1) .A t- O){Y!I,' 15 
_. = :..-tt� 

•\-';J•J:>. f-l;t, l!tllt�•J,�i;t--::tt=?ttt-c1''5::>- t-c •J::<. t--r:tlil!flLc�'*""· 

���?t�1:·���1''5:>.t-���&��--E ·t��g�··· c·U;I;T. 

:iJ!J) t� � 5 ::.-•• 

S344Z 

T 

��-';J I) A HD.Jl:;l;' �L\:;1; 
1) illoll.�3l::-TC. c;!;. !ll!oll. •• :b'llll •J t""�� 

5430 11 411 

�� 
' ' 

i ' 

: 
I I· 

fl ' ! j� 

::::::: 

. . .  - -· 

-· 

.. . . .  ---... 

.... -- -· 

·- · -·- -· 

- ... _._ . 



How to use the parts list 
1. Section number 

This parts list is divided into machine sections and each section has a number. 

(Example) Section number 

5344Z 

T 
llO C----------- Section number 

Machine model number 

* This number includes both the machine model number and 

the section number. 

2. How to use the parts list 

1) To find the part number (when ordering the part ) 

Part to replace 

Find the section number needed 

on this illustration of the machine. 

5430 ll 4ll 

+ 
• • 

. :w. . . . . ; .. 
��-

2) To find the section number and the position identificaiton number 

of the part in the illustration when knowing the part number 

II i 
i' 'j, 

I · � l 

_:o·--

I ! 
I 
I I 
li l' To find the section number and 

the position identification number, 

use the part number index at the 

end of th•s manuaL 

• m l.l..enol!-

-· 

-· 

-----�· 

-· 

-· 

• 

.. 
.. 



1!?:.-3/l=� 
Section No. 

5344 Z llO 

5344 z 170 

5344 z 210 

5344 z 215 

5344 z 220 

534;4 z 230 

5344 z 240 

5344 z 245 

5344 z 250 
5340 z 260 

5344 z 280 

5344 z 285 

5344 z 290 

5340 z 310 

5340 z 312 

5344 z 315 
5340 z 320 

5340 z 330 

5344 z 350 

5344 z 355 

5344 z 360 

5344 z 365 
5340 z 370 

5340 z 380 

5344 z 510 

5344 Z 5ll 

5344 z 512 

5344 z 513 

5344 z 514 
5344 z 516 

5344 z 520 

5344 z 521 

5344 z 530 

5344 z 532 

5344 z 535 
5344 z 540 

;.jz / CONTENTS 

""'"7v-.L. 

or- :.o'!i!'lf 
<J;;f;:tl.ili'flt> 

II\ I !�A.:tL 
Ill 3 !�A.:tL 

Ill 2 , 4 �A.:tL 

E£!� 
Ill I , 

Ill 2 • 
m!IIJ 
1J.L.llli 

3:::i.L.� 
4:::i.L.� 

Ill I , 3 i& \...� 

1112 ;g u� 
*llll7v-.L. 

<Jf:€i*If;li'flt> 
�*it-t:! 
J'ilili��it 
7-<-':1-7v-.L. 

A'.-t\-jj 4 " 

-11"?'-'3/�IIJ 
7-<-eD-7-

7 -f- ':1-11{- " 

.....:;,-r\--1 :rt:t·-.Y a J 

��� 
��itJI.I!l 
"4 �::�:.t �o-JL .. 7-<-""'''-

<11'/�. >J<l\'llt> 
4:.t"r7v-.L. 

4 :.t"f-7 ;t :.t'T :.t (PCS-Ft.;: \...) 
4:.t"f�i{,O'I-It:fiD-7-

4:.t"flt:fiD-7-

4:.t"f7;t-.L.D-7-

4 :.t "f 7 ;t :.t 'T :.t (PCS-Ft-t �) 

�f'Fllli 

�f'Flllii�IIJ 

*7�::..--r::..-c-?-

*!i!'i' 

*?;t-.L.D-7-

mllil 

Section name 

<I Bed section C> 

Bed frame · · · · · · · ·  · · · · · ·  . .  

Pump piping · · · · · · · - - · · · · 

<I Main section C> 

1st cylinder pressure · · · 
3rd cylinder pressure · · · · 

2nd, 4th cylinder pressure 

Impression cylinder 

1st, 3rd blanket cylinder 

2nd, 4th blanket cylinder · · · · · · · · 

Main drive · 

Cam shaft · · ·  · · ·  · · · · · ·  

1st, 3rd transfer drum · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 

2nd transfer drum · · · · · . .  · · · · · · · · · · · · 

Main frame 

<I Feeder section[> 

Paper feed table · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 

Multl�slze paper pile board · · · 

Feeder frame · · · · · · · · · · 

Paper guide · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 

Suction drive 

Feed roller····· 

Feeder board · · · · · · · · · · · 

Paper Insertion · · · · · · · · · · · 

Paper feed drum 

Paper feed table lifting · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 

Height control bar. Feed lever · 
<link, Water section[> 

Ink frame · · · · · ·  · · · · · · - - · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  · 

Ink fountain (without PCS...F) · · · · · · · · · · · ·  . . . . . . . . . . .  · 

Ink rider oscillating roller · · . . . .  · · · - - · · . . . .  · · · · . . . . . . . .  · · · · · · 

Page 

8 

10 

14 

18 

22 

26 

30 

34 

38 

40 

42 

46 

50 

52 

54 

56 

58 

62 

66 

70 

76 

80 
84 

88 

92 
94 
98 

Ink oscillating roller . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  102 
Ink form roller · · - - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 106 
Ink fountain (with PC8-F) . . . ............................. 110 
Operation shaft · - - · · · · · · · · .. · · · · 

Operation shaft drive · · · · · · · 

ll6 
120 

Water fountain roller . . . . . .  · · · · · · · · . . . .  · · ·-- . .  · . .  · · · · · · 122 
Water circulation system .. . ... . . . . . . . . .  ..................... 126 
Water form roller · . .  · · · · · · · · · · · · · . .  · · · . . . . . .  · . . . . . .  · · · · ·- · · · · 130 
Plate cylinder · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · ·· · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  · · · · · · 134 

. .../ 

. '--"" 



' 

'-./ 

' ·� 

-\!'J'.-3:.-li-1'; 
Section No. 

5344 z 610 

5344 z 615 

5344 z 625 

5344 z 630 

5344 z 650 

5344 z 652 

5344 z 655 

5344 z 656 

5344 z 680 

5344 z 710 

5344 z 715 

5344 z 720 

5344 z 725 

5344 z 750 

5344 z 751 

5344 z 752 

5344 z 753 
5344 z 755 

5344 z 820 

5344 z 825 

5344 z 828 

5344 z 829 

5344 z 830 

5344 z 840 

5344 z 850 

5344 z 860 

5344 z 870 

5344 z 872 

5344 z 880 

5344 z 890 

5344 z 892 

5344 z 895 

* / CONTENTS 

<J'i[il!i$[> 

lOti liiJ ;f- •y '7 :>. 

!ll.fi'l\:t-JL-
:t�v-"'3/:>.11:.-t: CPCS-Fit�) 

"'111: l!\ II* :1< l!IHI' 
<JM�,ll,$[> 

.w-.-� 
fi'Jit� 

<1 *fiilil $ [> 

*foil!! COPS) 

*foil!! CNOPS) 

<]:IJJ\-$, -'t-0)-ft!![> 

:r--:l-f/"'t-11-

;h !'\- COPS, *f>mlP.IJ) 

1J ,,_ COPS, IJimlftiJ) 

7J r\- CNOPS, *f>mlP.IJ) 

j:jl\- CNOPS, IJimlJ!IJ) 

'£�:b , , _ c*fomlP.o 

'£�:b ,,_ CEE!Iil.t) 

o;;:�:b r\- CiiH .. D�.t) 

o;;:�n ,,_ C�JimlR'D 

-;;:�,(-
!Ill • 3 7? /'T ., �ilti!lo 

!fl2 • 4 -:i? /'T., �il\;i!lo 

!Ill • 2 -:i?/Jr·y �il\;i!l>ll\tb 
Jll3 • 4 -:f '5 / 'T., � il\;i!l>ll\tb 

:>.-:lv-g:ll' 

V:/.7..9 - r \ :,., =r  
:iJ-J(..J!*:/i;g:JI' 

<l�f*It$[> 

�J�m:> v-.L. 

llitbldl. llttbldl 
mmm 

mm� 

�.tlfllitb 
"'t-f I":IH I" 
''"''7"fi-f I" 

<J$,l'l,ll'��sl t:> 

Section name 

<1 Electrical section[> 

�--:,1 
Page 

Control box 

Operation panel 

· · · · · · · ·  · · · · · · · ·  · · · · · · · ·  138 

Operation stand (with PCS-F) · 

Static eliminator · . .. · · · 

<1 Accessories section[> 

Accessories · · · · · 

Work organizer · · · . .  

<1 Lubrication section[> 

Lubrication (OPS) · · · · 

Lubrication (NOPS) · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · · 
<1 Cover section, etc.[> 

Tape Inserter · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · 

Cover (OPS, feeder side) · · · · ·· · · · · · · ·· · · · · 

Cover (OPS, delivery side) 

142 

144 

148 

150 

152 

.
154 

156 

158 

160 

164 
Cover (NOPS, feeder side) 168 

Cover (NOPS, delivery side} · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 172 

Safety cover (Feeder side) · · · · · · · · ·  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ···· · · · 174 
Safety cover (lmpesslon cylinder) · · · · · · · · · · · 178 
Safety cover (Transfer drum) · ·· · · · · · · · · · · 182 
Safety cover (Delivery side) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 186 

Safety bar ··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  

1st, 3rd blanket cleaning · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · · 188 

192 

2nd, 4th blanket cleaning ··· ··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 196 

1st, 2nd blanket cleaning drive···· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  200 

3rd, 4th blanket cleaning drive · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · . .  204 
Powder spray device · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 

Register punch · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 

· · · · ·  208 
210 

Decurllng device ··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ··· · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · 214 

<1 Delivery section[> 

Delivery frame · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 216 

Drive shaft. Driven shaft · · · · · · · · · · · · · · . . . .  · · · · · · · 218 

Chain delivery gripper 

Delivery table dolly 

Delivery lifting · · · · · 

Side guide· 

Back guide 

<J Part number Index[> 

220 
222 
224 

228 
232 



-t!�:--.:-Jt-lj-

SECTION NUMBER ��----;:5-:;3�---� 44Z 1 1 0  I 
BED FRAME 

I OPS I / 

8 



BED FRAME 

.f!9 V a :,/  
S E C TION 

-�<? '-' • :.--111'% 1 53 4 4 z 11 o 
S E C TION NUMB E R  

1c.�-? o.>S�tt$.��tt:t:sillt....��1:it.A..CD"C:', it, 1-���l.."C < ft."5'-'· When orde r i ng i te•s •ar ke d  * , i nd i cate the set nu•ber 
====;:�;:;;;:;:==���=========---�b:•:••� •:•:•;t; h;ey�a

;r
e
�

a
�v
a�i�l� a b�l� e�o� n�l�y �a:s�a�s:et�--------a� '-/No. -1!, 1- *-itj S ET No. eg�fi;.� PART NAME tilt 

llil .ll. * <t PART Nn lllit*<t COMPONENT PARTS Nn Q ' ty 

·-�=1:--'50: 3�3� 0�':.. 1 0..1 =.1 8� 1 �__:7� 0�iJ -� � ��=-"..!!..o._.!:.!!.!::..!._2.-.c�
P
-
L 
-
A-T-E 

------ ---------"-";-4 
2 9670102508 �7,�ili"lv� M10X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X25 8 . 

--�3�� 97674� 2i0� 5� 1�0� 1� 4�--�t��� "=J��� �7, "�M�5� X� 1� 0�� ----�+�S7.M�A7 L7L�P�A� N�-� H�E� A� D�� S�C�R�E� W�M� 5� X�1� 0,---� 37 4T 
4 9710050008 Jl"�'"h"� M5 SPRING WASHER M5 34 
5 5344 11 331 hJI"- COVER 1 
6 9660050014 t'� M5 HEXAGON NUT MS 4 
7 5344 61 213 7"?7'� BRACKET 1 
8 95103043 1)11"-9 FR-A220E-5.5K INVERTER ER A220E-5.5K 1 
9 5344 61 212 hJI"- COVER 1 

10 99776 71lli9- BKO-C1947H01 NOISE FILTER BKO-C1947H01 1 
11 9710040008 Jl"�'"h"� M4 SPRING WASHER M4 5 
12 9642040814 t�"J��" M4X8 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 1 
13 9670102008 �7,�ili"lli� M10X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X20 16 
14 5330 13 111 7"57'� BRACKET 2 
15 95503005 �"lli ST-18C-24AC/DC24 BELL ST-18C-24AC/DC24 1 
16 5344 11 333 7"?7,� BRACKET 1 
17 9660040014 t'� M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4 
18 5344 11 141 i\i0)7°hJI"- PUMP COVER 1 
19 5344 11 332 hJI"- COVER 1 
20 9672103014 o'h?ili"lli� M10X30 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M10X30 6 
21 5486 14 412 ili"lli� BOLT 12 
22 9660160014 t'� M16 HEXAGON NUT M16 12 
23 5430 11 411 �"''''"1 FOOT BASE 12 
24 5344 11 310 �"'�" ASSY BED ASSY 1 
25 5344 31 115 7"?7,� BRACKET 2 

� -/�2� 6�9�6� 7�0�170;4�070�8�--���7� ,�· ��ili;•
-
"�lv���M� 1�0�X� 4� 0�-----=H�E�X�A�G� O�N�S� O� C�K� E�T� B�O� L� T�� M�1�0�X�4� 0__: __ �4� 8 

27 5512 11 116 7"o'? BLOCK 12 
��2�8�5� 3� 4� 4T-1� 1-71i1�0----���"� ,���'�' 7�iJ�-�b---------- --�B�E�D�; F�R7A�M�E----------------------��

1 
29 5344 11 143 hJI"- COVER 1 
30 5340 72 032 �''�" STUD 4 
31 5332 61 423 7"?7'� BRACKET 2 
32 99953 7y) FAN 2 
33 9710030008 Jl"�'"h"� M3 SPRING WASHER M3 8 
34 9642031414 t�·J��· M3X14 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X14 8 
35 9670124508 �7,�ili"lli� M12X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X45 6 
36 5344 61 311 9"?� DUCT 1 
37 5344 61 312 9"?� DUCT 1 
38 5344 11 219 7":>7'� BRACKET 2 
39 9670122508 �7,�ili"lli� M12X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X25 12 
40 5300 61 124-1 hJI"- COVER 1 
40 5340 61 461 hJI"- COVER 1 

41 97974 
CE�3� FOR CE SPEC. 

�?)� TRANSFORMER 
CE�3� FOR CE SPEC. 

1 

41 97975 �5)� TRANSFORMER 1 
42 9642061414 t�"J��· M6X14 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X14 4 
43 9710060008 Jl"�'"h"� M6 SPRING WASHER M6 4 
44 9716060014 t?'"h"� M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 4 
45 5512 11 111 t0) PIN 4 
46 5344 11 210-1 �"'�"71J-b BED FRAME 1 
47 5522 71 116 7"57,� BRACKET 3 
48 9670061008 �7,�ili"lli� M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 3 
49 5340 76 001 t1lliJ\0) OIL PAN 4 
50 5344 11 216 i\i0)7°hJI"- PUMP COVER 1 

-��5�1�9�7�176•1�0�0�0�1�4�--�t�?�'�"�h�"���M� 1roo---------�PTL�A�I7. N�W�A�S�H�E� R�M� 1� 0n---------------�4� 

9 



t.•:;,J•n1'n:;, 

PUMP P I P I NG 

10 

-t! � i/ 3 :;...-•-�t 
SECTION NUMBER I 5344Z  1 70 I 

' . .  / 



m•)7°1l11.J) 

PUMP PIPING 

-i!Pllo;/ 
S ECTION 

-i!Pllo:--'lfi-lO' I 5344Z 170 
S E CTION NUMB E R  

·�-? Q.>tmgi:t.qlg�ii:i:)ilL, �� �itlvd.>�. -e ") 1-#�'l:ib<:::L,. -c < t:.� �,.,_ W h e n  o r d e r i n g  i teas aarked * , i n d i Cate the set nuaber be cause they are avail ab l e  on l y  as a set. 
'---N -e, > ll'i'<j S E T Nn l!fl,jl,1',!1J;/ PART NAME IIIII< , � l!fl,jl,l!'i<j PART Nn !lil.tll'il< COMPONENT PARTS till Q'tY 

--�5�3�4� 4�1� 6�2�0�0�
--�;J;� •• �)� 7�0�A�S�S�Y������ P�U� M� P�A�S�S�Y�---------------- ----�

1 
'-?----������----�����"���----�����------------------------� 27,28,37-61,63,66 

91100-2 

1 9642055014 
2 9710050008 
3 5340 17 113 
4 5290 17 111 
5 5340 17 112 
6 9410301608 
7 5290 17 115 
8 5300 17 116 
9 5310 17 117 

10 9650052014 
11 5 300 1 2 2 2 4 
12 9642051014 
13 5290 17 119 
14 5290 17 113 
15 91211 
16 5340 17 127 
17 5332 16 423 
18 5340 17 114 
19 91212 
20 91868 
21 5290 17 120 

'---' 22 96 70052008 
23 98839 

� 24 5340 17 125 
25 5340 17 123 
26 5310 83 356 
27 5290 34 152 
28 91231 
29 9672081614 
30 9710080008 
31 9716080014 
32 90904 

32 90906 

33 97034 

33 97054 

34 9684061608 
35 5330 16 112-1 

35 5340 16 111 

35 5340 16 112 

36 90101 

', /f 36 90102 -�- 37 5290 16 226 
38 91240 
39 91234 
40 5430 14 116 
41 91232 

;1;0)7° ASSY 
37,43,66 

t'I":J;t<;.." M5X50 
ll";t<'1"1.J";t< M5 

i0° IJ)?"t0) 3X16 
A JO IJ J?" 
1.11\"-

t'I":J;t<;.." M5X10 
?5)7° 
1\"1�7" 
iJ;:-},1\'"JI'-"" 16 
;J;-7, 10X17X670 

t" _-J�;J;-7, 

V���;J;"J�� M5X20 
-f);..J.o,? T-18-TR 
;J;-7, 9X15X370 
;J;-7, 9X15X580 
;J;-7, 10X17X1800 

7",;:..1. 3/4X3/8 
o,1.J?;J;" IH M8X 16 
ll";t<'1"1.J";j< M8 
t5'1"1.J";j< M8 
7>'1"'1'1'- 5X5X28 

7>'1" 11'1'- 6X6X36 
3V? 

'E-SI- 200V 750W 
3V? 

'E-SI- SCL-KR 550W 

70 -IJ-
SI)V? 60HZ 

7•-'J-
3V? 60HZ 

70-•J-
3V? 50HZ 

V'I"J�� A-35 
60HZ 

V'I"J�� A-36 
50HZ 

70 -'J­
?o-;>,"_,7°1� 3/4 
:rJ�;j;" 3/4 

T1.J"SI:rJ�;J;" 3/4 

11 

PUMP ASSY 

+SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X50 
SPRING WASHER M5 
SPACER 
VALVE 
SPINDLE 
SPRING PIN 3X16 
SPRING 
COVER 
KNOB (BLACK) 
SCREW M5X20 
PLATE 
+SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 
CLAMP 
VALVE 
HOSE BAND 16 
HOSE 10X17X670 
HOSE 10X17X1200 
SPINDLE 
HOSE CLAMP 25 
HOSE 
AIR TERMINAL 
HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 
CORD TIE T-18-R 
HOSE 9X15X370 
HOSE 9X15X580 
HOSE 10X17X1800 
NIPPLE 
BUSHING 3/4X3/8 
HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M8X16 
SPRING WASHER M8 
PLAIN WASHER M8 
KEY 5X5X28 
1 PHASE 

KEY 6X6X36 
3 PHASE 

MOTOR 200V 750W 
3 PHASE 

MOTOR SCL-KR 550W 
1 PHASE 

SET SCREW M6X16 
PULLEY 
1 PHASE 60HZ 

PULLEY 
3 PHASE 60HZ 

PULLEY 
3 PHASE 50HZ 

V-BELT A-35 
60HZ 

V-BELT A-36 
50HZ 

PULLEY 
NIPPLE 3/4 
ELBOW 3/4 
NIPPLE 
ELBOW 3/4 

1 

6 
1 3 

2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
7 
1 
2 

10 
1 
1 
2 
8 
1 
1 
2 
4 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 

12 
12 
12 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
4 
2 
1 
1 



PUMP PIPING 

•• ;, ,  Ht"'jS ET Nil IW $��� PART No. 

42 91200 
43 5290 16 215-1 
44 91237 
45 91236 
46 5290 16 411 
47 91241-1 
48 5290 16 415-2 
49 91251 
50 5290 16 412-1 
51 90502 
52 91150 
53 5290 16 414 
54 5290 16 413 
55 5290 16 212 
56 5290 16 312 
57 5290 16 314 
58 5290 16 316 
59 5290 16 313 
60 5290 16 315 
61 9664050014 
62 5344 16 111 

62 5344 16 112 

63 5290 16 311 
64 5344 17 111 
65 5330 16 422 
66 9670081608 
67 91833 
68 5430 14 112 
69 90911012 
70 5430 14 117 
71 9670061008 
72 91222 
73 90911044 
74 5320 87 218 

id' Y •:-' 
S ECT I ON 

iz?' Y .  :--:Jl;-l3' I 5344Z 170 S ECTION NUMBER 

·�-'J OJ$�':$g -e�:tsWt.. '1:� i'itNQJ"t', t:., t-•"f-ettX:t. "C <f.:�"'· W he n o r dering i ,t e•s •arked * , i ndicate the set nu•ber 
b e c a u s e  t h e y  are a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a set. 

llll!'\£f!;/ 
lf>ltilf"' COMP ON E NT 

PA RT NAME 
PARTS Na. 

�7°1� 1/8 
:tl�m" 1/8 

�7�� 1/8X1/4 
)i\"1� 

0-'J:J?" P-46 
'E-1� 

;:jt :J \\ 
71'1�:51-

'f3?t�� M5 

3�? 

m-il 10X17X1000 

t"--�m-i\ 15X22X400 

;lil:til:tl�m" 3/4X3/4 

t"=-�m-il 15X22X700 
:J;jt?:51- 5 (4790) 
;J;-i\ 10X17X220 

12 

HOSE NIPPLE PT3/4 
PUMP 
NIPPLE 1/8 
ELBOW 1/8 
PIPE 
SOCKET 1/8X1/4 
NOZZLE 
OIL CUP 6 
CAP 
0-RING P-46 
WICK 
BOTTLE 
NUT 
CAP 
PACKING 
SPRING 
SCREW 
FILTER 
WASHER 
WING NUT M5 
PUMP 
1 PHASE 

PUMP 
3 PHASE 

BOTTLE 
BRACKET 
HOSE 10X17X1000 
HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 
HOSE 15X22X400 
NIPPLE 
ELBOW 3/4X3/4 
NIPPLE 
HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 
HOSE 15X22X700 
CONNECTOR 5 (4790) 
HOSE 1 OX17X220 

tllf< O'ty 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 

1 

2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 



13 



PR ESSU R E  1ST CYLI N D E R  

1 4  

-1! � ;.- 3 :.-•.fj­
SECTION NUMBER I 5 3 4 4 Z  210 I 



'..-

'-- � 

·� 

* 

-

:9" 1 1 � " ?111 -t!?Y's:,l' 
S E CTION 

i!? V a :/*-15- 1 S E C TION NUMB ER  5344Z 210 

1ST CYLINDER PRESSURE *v-� 0�8:, 't.Qlg �liBiS: l,; 1:'� 'ttt k0>1:', it., t- a:"!t"eibtt. "'C < t.::a: "'· W hen order i ng i t ems •arked * , i n d i cate the set nu•ber becau se they are ava i l a b l e  on ly as a s e t .  
Nfi -l!.,f-:z:�;S E T  No. lliiO:i!.fi<j PART NAME 1!111< !mg.#"'5' PART Nn ltlili:j't� COMPONENT PARTS 1111 O'ty 

5340 21 120Z 1JL.IJJ\" - ASSY CAM LEVER ASSY 1 
24,28 

5340 21 130 73?�1 t0 J ASSY PIN ASSY 2 
14,18,27 

5340 21 520Z 1JL.IJJ\"- ASSY CAM LEVER ASSY 1 
28,74 

5340 21 560 73?�1 t 0 :J  ASSY PIN ASSY 1 . 
14,18,102 

5340 21 570 :J1'7 � ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1 
94,95,105,106 

5340 21 630 :J1'7� ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1 
7,13,97-99 

5344 21 140 I.JJ\'' - LEVER 1 
75,78 

5344 21 180 73?�1:J" ? ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1 
5-9,13 

5512 21 130-1 7..51'.!11'-" ASSY STUD ASSY 1 
81,93 

5512 21 540 � ?" I�IJJ\"- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1 
78,87 

5512 21 560-1 A-51'.1 1'-'' ASSY STUD ASSY 1 
88,93 

1 5344 74 211-1 5'\"1� LABEL 1 
2 5344 74 212-1 7�" Ill LABEL 1 
3 9684060608 hl:i<:J" M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 1 
4 5344 21 182 1\:J � " III HANDLE 1 
5 5340 21 1 82 1JL. CAM 1 
6 9410302008 ]..JO IJJ?" t O J  3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 2 
7 9410301608 ].."')0 IJJ?" tOJ 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 2 
8 5344 21 1 81 :J'\>7 � SHAFT 1 
9 9410302508 A 70 IJ:J?" t • J 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 1 

10 9642040414 j'\''J�:J'' M4X4 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X4 2 
11 9710040008 l\" :ftiJ''' 1J'';ft M4 SPRING WASHER M4 10 
1 2 5340 21 175 1:91\"� LEAF SPRING 2 
13 5340 21 183 77I', � RATCHET 2 
14 9660080014 t·,� M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 10 
1 5 5321 22 121 if\\\ Jld" BOLT 2 
16 9684040408 hl:i<:J" M4X4 SET SCREW M4X4 1 
17 5290 37 433 }.7 0  IJ:J? " 1J!J' SPRING STUD 1 
18 9410301208 ;1,7 0  IJ:J? " to:J 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 3 
19 9710080008 ll":ft"1'' 1J'';ft M8 SPRING WASHER M8 5 
20 5340 21 131 �*1> THRUSTER 2 
21 9684050508 hl�O/" MSX5 SET SCREW M5X5 8 
22 5330 52 492 hl1J5- LOCK COLLAR 4 
23 9721100008 E- IJJ?" E-10 E-RING E-10 5 
24 5340 21 120 1JL.IJJ\"- CAM LEVER 1 
25 9670062508 '.J�.., rm'' tlt r M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 2 
26 5340 21 174 7":>!7� � BRACKET 1 
27 5340 21 132 t •:;. PIN 2 
28 5290 21 612 Hill BUSHING 2 
29 9670052008 '.J7'.!Jt-ili"Jltt- M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 6 
30 5340 21 11 2 ASI'.'J l'- '' STUD 1 
31 9410502008 }, JO IJJ?'' to J 5X20 SPRING PIN 5X20 2 
32 9721120008 E-1JJ9 "  E-12 E-RING E-12 2 
33 5340 21 173 J'-L. ARM 1 
34 5340 21 172 t•:;. PIN 1 
35 5290 33 451-1 ;7,70 IJ:J?" SPRING 2 
36 5290 21 161 ;1,70 IJ:J?"1J!J' SPRING STUD 3 
37 5340 21 171 A:SZ'.!Jt-" STUD 1 

15 



9"11�"?1lJ -1!9!/s ;/ift� I 5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
S E C T I ON NUMBER  

1 S T C Y L I N D E R  P R E S S U R E  1c."?-9 o.>IJIS�,i·.?a 't='i:Sttlt,. 'e� t it  No.>"'e, -t!.., 1-#�1:lt3tt. "C < tf.� �'. When ordering i t ems marked * , i nd i cate the set nu•ber 
because they are ava i l a b l e  on l y as a set. 

3 8  97 1 0 1 20008  
39  9660 1 2 00 1 4  
40 5300  59  5 6 5 - 1  
4 1  5 2 9 0  4 1  1 1 4- 1  
42 9 7 2 1 040008  
43 5300 56  0 8 8  
4 4  5 3 4 4  2 1  1 1 1  
4 5  5 3 1 0 5 2  293 
46 9 7 2 1 070008  
47  5 5 1 0  57  5 5 0  
4 8  9062 8 
49 5300  33 56 1 - 1 
5 0  9 1 7 1 0 001 
5 1  5 5 1 0 5 7  560 
52  5340 21  1 3 3 
5 3  5 3 1 0 52  292  
54  5 3 4 0  2 1  891  
55  5 3 4 4  2 1  1 4 5 
56  96700 4 1 2 0 8  
5 7  97632 
5 8  5 3 3 0  5 7  1 5 1 
5 9  966004001 4 
60  967006 1 2 08  
6 1  5340  2 1  1 5 4 
62 90692 
63 5340 21  1 5 2 
6 4  967 0 1 03008  
65  5 3 4 0  2 1  1 60 
66 9670062008 
67  5340 21  2 2 0  
6 8  5 2 9 0  2 9  4 1 2 
69 5 3 4 0  2 1  1 48 
7 0  5340  2 1  1 5 1 
7 1  96700 6 5 5 0 8  
72  5 3 4 0  2 1  1 47 
73  5 2 9 0  3 7  1 2 3 
7 4  5 3 4 0  2 1  5 2 0  
7 5  5 3 4 0  2 1  1 40 
76  5 3 4 0  2 1  5 1 1 
7 7  5 3 4 0  2 1  1 46 
7 8  5 2 9 0  5 2  2 5 3  
7 9  9670063508  
80 5330  2 1  664  
8 1  5 5 1 2  2 1  1 3 4 - 1  
82 967006 1 60 8  
8 3  9670063008 
8 4  5290 5 2  2 4 4  
8 5  9 4 1 0 5 0 3 2 0 8  
86 5 3 3 0  2 1  662 
8 7  5340 21  5 50 - 2  
8 8  5 5 1 2  2 1  5 6 2 - 1  
89 5 3 4 0  2 1  563  
90  5340 21  633  
9 1  5 3 4 0  2 1  6 4 0  
92 5 3 4 0  2 1  5 6 4  
93 9 1 1 70 
9 4  5 3 4 0  2 1  5 8 0  
9 5  9 4 1 1 503600 
96 5340 21  622  

$g��� 
PART NAME M!il<'iio't COMPONENT  PART S No 

ll" �'" b " �  M 1 2  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 1 2 
t'� M 1 2  H E XAGON N U T  M 1 2  

�7·��7"b� S P R I N G  S T U D  
E-��7" E-4 E - R I N G  E - 4  

S P R I N G  
1)�7 L I NK 
iii" A B O S S  
E-11�7" E - 7  E - R I N G  E - 7  
1)�7 L I NK 

S N A P  P I N  S S P - 4  
P I N  
S P A C E R  
ARM  
BOSS  
S T U D  
COVER  

1)�7 L I N K  
H EXAGON S O C K E T  BOLT M 4X 1 2  

�lJJ1�" A S - 0 5 N  A C 1 1 5V S O L E N O I D  A S - 0 5 N  A C 1 1 5 V 
BRACKET  
H EXAGON  N U T  M 4  
H E XAGON S O C K E T  BOLT  M6X 1 2  

1)�7 L I N K  
F L U S H  S P R I N G  L 1 0  
P I N  

')�'�ili"H M 1 0X30  H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT  M 1 0X30  
ARM  
H E XAGON S O C K E T  BOLT M6X20  
ARM  
C A M  ROLLER  W A S H E R  

IJ:J? L I N K 
1)�? L I N K  
��'�lt."JH M 6 X 5 5  H E XAGON S O C K E T  BOLT  M6X 5 5  

S T O P P E R  
JI9Ju B U S H I N G  
bl.lJII"- CAM  L E V E R  
� 7"Ju tJII"- L E V E R  

S T U D  
S T O P P E R  

JI9Ju B U S H I N G  
H EXAGON  S O C K E T  BOLT M6X35  
S T O P P E R  
S T U D  
H E XAGON S O C K E T  BOLT  M6X 1 6  
H EXAGON S O C K E T  BOLT  M6X30 
S P R I N G  S T U D  

�7°1l�7"t"� 5X32  S P R I N G  P I N  5X32  
131\"- COVER  
�7"JulJII"- L E V E R  

S T U D  
S T O P P E R  
S C A L E  

7"lJ-� P L A T E  
1)�7 L I N K  

N I PP L E  P F F - 4  
�"?1lJ J'-1. ( O P S )  A R M  ( O P S )  
:r-n•-t·� 5X36  TAPER  P I N  5X36  

BRACKET  

1 6  

fllllt 
O'ty 

2 
2 
4 
1 
6 
4 
1 
2 
9 
2 
4 
2 
4 
1 
2 
2 

1 
8 
2 
2 
8 
9 
3 
4 
2 
1 
1 
4 
1 
4 
1 
3 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
3 
3 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 

-- � 



tST  CYLI N D E R  P R E S S U R E  

-I<�>' a:-' 
S E CT I ON 

-!<�>-'. :--3-5 I 5344Z  2 1 0  
S E CT I ON NUMB E R  

*v-9 CD!}6:�l,l:t:$��'1:t>i!t:J..., "r� iit..t.CD"'f, -tt., 1-*ft"'fitXL... L < t! �  "'· 
When orde r i ng i t e m s  marked * , i nd i cate the set nu•ber because they are a v a i la b l e  only as a set . 

'-,_-N" ;,.,;'t<tj S E T  Nil llllr.£11Fj PART NAME 1!1� 
- u: ll&li:.* � PART No. tl.liX*� COMPONENT  PART S No. O'ty �������-7����������--------------------� '---"". 97  5340  21  63 1-1  :'!1'7� S H A F T  1 

'-.--

9 8  941 0303008 �7·��7· t·� 3X30 S P R I N G P I N  3X30 1 
99 5 3 40 2 1  6 3 2 - 1  IlL, CAM  1 

1 00 5300 5 4  1 5 2 J9. BU S H I N G 1 
1 0 1  97 1 60600 1 4  t7,•1J•* M6 P L A I N  W A S H E R  M6 2 
1 0 2 5 3 40 2 1  561  t•� P I N  1 
1 0 3  5 3 4 0  2 1  5 7 2  �·1��,.,,I B E A R I N G  COVER  1 
1 04 903 1 9  ··-·�·1��7• 6 2 0 3 Z Z  BALL  BEAR I N G  6 2 0 3 Z Z  2 
1 0 5 5 3 40 2 1  5 7 1  :'!1'7� S H A F T  1 
1 06 5340  2 1  590 �-,1�1-l, CNO P S )  A R M  ( N O P S )  1 
1 07 5290  3 3  4 5 4  �7·��,-�,,�. S P R I N G  S T U D  1 
1 0 8 5290  2 1  1 42 �7·��,-�,,�. S P R I N G  S T U D  1 
1 09 5340  2 1  6 1 0  1-L, A R M  1 
1 1 0  5 3 4 0  2 1  6 2 1  �,,�. S T U D  1 
1 1 1  9 7 1 60400 1 4  t7,•1J•* M4 P L A I N  W A S H E R  M4 2 
1 1 2  5 5 1 2  5 7  5 8 5  ��J1�•1J1\•- SOLENO I D  COVER  1 

----------------------------------------------------------

17 



-----=-:-�----- -t!?:/3/ 

SECTION 

9 "13r"91v 

PRE S SURE 3RD CYLIN DER 

-t! 7 :/ 3 :.-•-1!-
R SECTION NUMBE I 5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  I 



i! 9 Y:a-Y 
SECTION 

-t�>'.:-''3>� I 5344Z  2 1 5  
SECTION NUMBER 

3 R D  C Y L I N D E R  P R E S S U R E  •�-7o.>$�lt.Ql���-usat:t....��*it..Vo.>�. i!: 7 t-��rutvc< tt�"'· 
W h e n  o r d e r i ng i te • s  • a r k e d  * . i n d i ca t e  the s e t  n u • b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  as a set. 

;,,�l!;�/SET Nn 111!.11.£1!;/ PART NAME IIIII: 
$8:.# � PART Nn tlliX#� COMPONENT PARTS Nn o•ty 

5 3 4 0  2 1  1 2 0 Z  D&�J\"- A S SY CAM  L E V E R  A S S Y  1 
�----�������--���o-���--------��������------------------� 2 4 ,28 

5340 2 1  1 3 0 

5 3 4 0  2 1  5 2 0 Z  

5 3 4 0  2 1  560 

5340 21  5 7 0  

5340  2 1  630 

5344 2 1  1 40 

5 3 4 4  2 1  1 80 

5 5 1 2 2 1  1 30 - 1  

5 5 1 2 2 1  5 4 0  

5 5 1 2 2 1  560-1  

1 5344  74  2 1 1 - 1 
2 5344  7 4  2 1 2 - 1  
3 9684060608 

'-._/ 4 5344 2 1  1 82 
5 5340  2 1  1 82 

'--..,_/ 6 941 0302008  
7 941 0301 608 
8 5344  21  1 8 1 
9 941 0302508  

1 0  9642040 4 1 4 
1 1  9 7 1 0040008 
1 2  5340  21  1 7 5 
1 3  5 3 4 0  2 1  1 83 
1 4  96600800 1 4 
1 5  5 3 2 1  2 2  1 2 1  
1 6  9684040408 
1 7  5290  37  433 
1 8  9 4 1 0 3 0 1 2 0 8  
1 9  9 7 1 0080008 
2 0  5340 21  1 3 1 
2 1  9684050508  
2 2  5330  5 2  492 
2 3  972 1 1 00008 
24  5340  21  1 20 
2 5  9670062 508  
2 6  5 3 4 0  2 1  1 74 

* 2 7  5 3 4 0  2 1  1 32 
2 8  5290  2 1  6 1 2 
2 9  9670052008  
30  5340  2 1  1 1 2  
3 1  94 1 0 502008  
3 2  97 2 1 1 20008 

� 3 3  5340  21  1 73 
3 4  5 3 4 0  2 1  1 72 
3 5  5 2 9 0  33 4 5 1 - 1 
36 5290  2 1  1 6 1 
37  5 3 4 0  2 1  1 7 1  

73?t1t0J A S S Y  P I N  A S S Y  

D&�n•- A S S Y  CAM  L E V E R  A S S Y  
2 8 , 7 4  

73?t1t0J A S SY P I N  A S S Y  

��7r A S S Y  S H A F T  A S SY 

��7r A S S Y  S H A F T  A S SY 

�n·-
7 5 , 7 8 

73?t1�"7 ASSY  

719':/r" ASSY  
8 1 ,93  

r7"1��1\"- A S S Y  

719':/r" A S S Y  

7 '\  \\ llr 

717° 1JJ7"t0J 3X20  
717° 1JJ7" t0 J 3X1 6 

t'\"J;<I�" M4X4  

t':lr M 8  

ht:;.�· M 4 X 4  
71 7o 'lJ7" D!T 

E-1JJ7" E - 1 0  
D&�n·-

�!T':Irili"l�r M 5 X 2 0  

717° 1JJ7"t0J 5 X 2 0  
E-•JJ?'\ E - 1 2 

1 9  

L E V E R  

S H A F T  A S S Y  

S T U D  A S S Y  

L E V E R  A S S Y  

S T U D  A S S Y  

L ABE L 
LABEL  
S E T  S C R E W  M6X6 
H A N D L E  
C A M  
S P R I N G  P I N  3X20  
S P R I N G  P I N  3X 1 6 
S H A F T  
S P R I N G  P I N  3 X 2 5  
+ S M A L L  PAN - H E A D  S C R E W  M4X4  
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 4  
L E A F  S P R I N G  
RAT C H E T  
HEXA GON N U T  M 8  
BOLT 
SET S C R E W  M4X4 
S P R I N G  S T U D  
S P R I N G  P I N  3X 1 2 
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 8  
T H R U S T E R  
S E T  S C R E W  MSXS 
L O C K  C O L L A R  
E- R I NG E - 1 0  
CAM  L E V E R  
H EXAGON S O C K E T  B O L T  M 6 X 2 5  
BRACKET  
P I N  
BU S H I N G  
H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M 5 X 2 0  
S T U D  
S P R I N G  P I N  5 X 2 0  
E - R I N G  E - 1 2 
ARM  
P I N  
S P R I N G  
S P RING S T U D  
S T U D  

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
6 
2 
2 

1 0  
2 
1 
1 
3 
5 
2 
8 
4 
5 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
6 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 



31"1'3�"?1'1.1 -1!9Y·'-"'lil'% I 5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  S E CT I ON NUM B E R  

3 R D  C Y L I N D E R  P R E S S U R E  *"'�-'I O)!m.fn,i$,g � li!>ilt.... �� il: it  Nu.>"t:, -tr.., t- :l:��i:l:.)tt.. L < ff.� 1.'. 
W h e n  o r d e r i ng i te m s  • a r k e d  * , i n d i c a t e  t h e  s e t  n u • b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l able o n l y  as a s e t .  

N� ' " >'li'OjS E T  No $,g&:-f:t PART No. 
3 8  97 1 0 1 2 0008 
39 9660 1 2 0 0 1 4 
40  5300  59  5 6 5 - 1  
4 1  5 2 9 0  4 1  1 1 4- 1  
4 2  97 2 1 040008 
4 3  5300  56  088  
4 4  5344  2 1  1 1 2  
4 5  5 3 1 0 5 2  2 9 3  
46 9 7 2 1 070008 
4 7  5 5 1 0  5 7  5 50 
4 8  9062 8 
49 5300  5 6  3 1 3 - 1  
5 0  5 3 0 0  5 6  3 1 4 
5 1  5 5 1 0 5 7  560  
5 2  5 3 40 2 1  1 3 3 
5 3  5 3 1 0 5 2  2 9 2  
5 4  5 3 3 0  2 3  1 1 3  
5 5  5 3 4 4  2 1  1 4 5 
56  967004 1 2 0 8  
5 7  9 5 3 1 2 003 
5 8  5330 5 7  1 5 1  
59  96600400 1 4 
60 967006 1 2 0 8  
6 1  5 3 4 0  2 1  1 5 4 
62  90692 
6 3  5340 2 1  1 5 2 
64 967 0 1 03008  
6 5  5 3 4 0  2 1  1 60 
66 9670062008  
67 5323  2 1  860  
68 5290  2 9  4 1 2 
6 9  5 3 4 0  2 1  1 48 
7 0  5 3 4 0  2 1  1 5 1 
7 1  9670065508  
7 2  5 3 4 0  2 1  1 47 
7 3  5 2 9 0  37  1 2 3 
7 4  5 3 4 0  2 1  5 2 0  
7 5  5 3 4 0  2 1  1 40 
76  5 3 4 0  2 1  5 1 1 
7 7  5 3 4 0  2 1  1 46 
7 8  5 2 9 0  5 2  2 5 3  
7 9  9670063508  
8 0  5 3 3 0  2 1  664  
8 1  5 5 1 2 2 1  1 3 4 - 1  
82  967006 1 60 8  
8 3  9670063008 
8 4  5290 52  2 44 
8 5  9 4 1 0 5 0 3 2 0 8  
86 5 3 3 0  2 1  662 
87  5 3 4 0  2 1  5 5 0 - 2  
8 8  5 5 1 2  2 1  5 6 2 - 1  
8 9  5 3 4 0  2 1  563  
90  5340 2 1  633 
9 1  5340 21  640  
92  5340 2 1  564  
93 9 1 1 70 
9 4  5 3 4 0  2 1  5 8 0  
9 5  941 1 5 0 3600 
96 5 3 4 0  2 1  6 2 2  

iii<Ol.�!IJ;/ ��'It'< COMPONENT PARTS  
1\":;t'J "t.l":;t M 1 2 
t�H M 1 2 
;>.J• 'I:.?" 

AJ0 11;)? " 1J7 
E - 11::.?" E - 4  

'1::.? 
;fi\\ A 
E-'1::.?" E-7  
'1::.? 

7-t�J•t•:;. S S P-4  

1:!5-

J'-1.. 

II;)? 

�IJJ1'�" A S - 1 0 - N  A C 1 1 5  

t�� M 4  
'J7��;Ji"J�� M6X 1 2  
II;)? 

'1:>1\":;t L 1 0  

�7��ili"l�� M 1  OX30 
� "?1'1JJ'-I.. 
�7��;Ji"JH M6X20  
�IJJ1'�"1JI\"-
1J 1.. o- 5 - t 1' 11:;. 

II;)? 

'1::.? 

'J7��;Ji"J�� M6X 5 5  

t.JI..IJI\"-
�?"I� IJI\"-

')7� �;!;" H M6X3 5 

7.7° 11::.?"1:!7 

7.7°'l;)?"t0:;. 5 X 3 2  
1JJ\"-
�?" 1�1.11\"-

'I:.? 

�"?1'1.1 J' -1.. ( O P S )  

20 

P ART NAME 
No 
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 1 2  
H E XAGON N U T  M 1 2 
S P R I N G  
S P R I N G  S T U D  
E - R I N G  E - 4  
S P R I N G  
L I NK 
BOSS  
E - R I N G  E-7  
L I NK 
S N A P  P I N  S S P - 4  
P I N  
COLLAR  
ARM  
BOSS  
S T U D  
W A S H E R  
L I N K 
H EXAGON S O C K E T  BOLT  M4X1 2 
S O L E N O I D  A S - 1 0 - N  A C 1 1 5V 
BRACKET  
H E XAGON N U T  M 4  
H E XAGON S O C K E T  BOLT  M6X 1 2 
L I N K  
F L U S H  S PR I N G  L 1 0  
P I N  
H E XAGON S O C K E T  BOLT M 1 0 X 3 0  
ARM  
H E X AGON S O C K E T  BOLT  M6X20  
S O L E NO I D  COVER  
CAM  ROLLER  W A S H E R  
L I N K  
L I N K  
H EXAGON S O C K E T  BOLT M 6X 5 5  
S T O P P E R  
B U S H I N G  
C A M  L E V E R  
L E V E R  
S T U D  
S T O P P E R  
BU S H I NG 
H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT  M6X35  
S T O P P E R  
S T U D  
H EXAGON S O C K E T  BOLT  M6X 1 6  
H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT  M6X30 
S P R I N G  S T U D  
S P R I N G  P I N  5 X 3 2  
COVER  
L E V E R  
S T U D  
S T O P P E R  
S C A L E  
P L A T E  
L I N K  
N I PP L E  P F F- 4  
A R M  ( O P S )  
T A P E R  P I N  5 X3 6  
B R A C K E T  

illll< 
Q'ty 

2 
2 
2 
1 
5 
4 
1 
1 
8 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 
4 
1 
1 
4 
7 
3 
4 
2 
1 
1 
4 
1 
4 
1 
3 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
3 
3 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 



� 

� 

3 R D  C YL I N D E R  P R E S S U R E  

Nn it':lt-#�jS E T No. 
$ � :1: �  P A R T  No. 

lm��f,f;/ 
!l>l<'i'"t C O M P O N E N T  

97 5 3 4 0  2 1  6 3 1  ;'.11'7� 
98 9 4 1 0303008 i\ 7 °  •J::.? " t•::. 3X30 
99 5340  2 1  632 1JL 

1 00 5300 54  1 52  ,�:51'" 
1 0 1  9 7 1 606001 4 t7t]\\1J\\� M6 
1 02 5 3 40 2 1  56 1  t• ::.  
1 0 3 5340 2 1  572  '\ '' 1' IJ J ? "  ;f" tj I 

-t<?v. "'If-!'} I 5344Z  2 1 5  
S E C TION NUMB E R  

*"7-, o.>IJSg,;t:Jf:l.t?u�';ttstJ:L..�� i:'i!A..QJ'"r:, it "J .. -��i.t.)Ct."t" ( tf.�l.'. 
W h e n  o r d e r i n g  i te • s  • a r k e d  * , i nd i ca t e  t h e  s e t  n u m b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i la b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

P A R T  NAME t!lll< 
P A R T S  Nn O'ty 

S H A F T  1 
S P R I N G  P I N  3X30 1 
CAM 1 
BUS H I N G  1 
P L A I N  W A S H E R  M6 2 
P I N  1 
BEA R I N G  COV E R  1 

1 0 4 90 3 1 9  ifi" -111'\" Y'JJ�P' 6 2 0 3 Z Z  BALL  BEAR I N G  6 2 0 3 Z Z  2 
1 0 5 5 3 40 2 1  5 7 1  ;'.11'7� S H A F T  1 
1 06 5 3 40 2 1  590 �"?11Ji'-L ( N O P S )  A R M  ( NO P S )  1 
1 07 5 2 90 33 4 5 4  A7° 1JJ ? ''A9'.�Jt·'' S P R I N G  S T U D  1 
1 0 8 5290  2 1  1 42 7-.7° IJ J ? ''A51'!1t-'' S P R I N G  S T U D  1 
1 09 5340  2 1  6 1 0  i'-L A R M  1 
1 1 0  5340  2 1  6 2 1  ASI'!H·· '' S T U D  1 
1 1 1  5290  35  1 3 1  - 1  A 70 IJJ ? "  S P R I N G  1 

� --�--------------------------------------------------------------------
--�-------------------------

-�-------------------------------------------

21 



:-:-:--;-;::�--- i!�ya/ 

SECTION 

51" 1'2,4�"91'\.1 
. 

N DER PRES SURE 2 N0,4TH CYLI 

22 

I 5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  I i! � ;... a :-•-ij-
. SECTION NUMBER 



-1!�$-'g:/ 
S E CT I ON 

-1!�$-'g :.rllt-15 I 5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
S E CTION NUMBER  

2 N D , 4 T H  C Y L I N D E R  P R E S S U R E  • .... -� <D86a,t•a�'tt:S'i!lt..,.·�� *it..t.O)"t!', {!, .- a:��tl:3tL. "'C < t.:: �l.\. lben order i ng i te1s •arked * , i nd i cate the set nu•ber because they ar e  ava i l ab l e  o n l y  as a se t .  
_,,����S E T NQ l!i<<l.�lf<j PART NAME l!i<<l.lli'� PART Ill !fliltlli'� COMPONENT PARTS Ill 

f!ll< 
Q'ty 

5 3 4 0  2 1  1 30 f3?�1t0;:. A S SY P I N  A S SY 4 ,�--�����--������----����-------------------2 1 1 , 3 7 ,93 
5 3 4 0  2 1  5 2 0 Z  h&�n• - A S SY 

5 3 4 0  2 1  5 3 0 Z  h&�n · - A S SY 

5 3 4 0  2 1  560 f3?�1t0;:. A S SY 

5 3 4 0  2 1  630 ��7� A S SY 
2 4 - 2 7 , 3 3  

5 3 4 0  2 1  7 7 0  ��7 � A S SY 

5 3 4 4  2 1  1 80 f3?�1�"7 A S SY 

5 5 1 2 2 1  1 30-1  �,, � .  A S SY 

5 5 1 2 2 1  560 - 1  �,, � .  A S SY 

5 5 1 2 2 1  7 2 0  �n·- A S SY 

5 5 1 2 2 1  7 5 0  �11•- A S SY 

1 972 1 070008 
2 5340  2 1  1 5 1 
3 5290  3 3  4 5 1 - 1  

':-� 4 5290  2 1  1 42 
5 5 2 9 0  3 3  4 5 4  

� 6 972 1 1 2 0008  
7 5340  2 1  790  
8 5340  2 1  62 1 
9 97 1 0 1 2 0008 

1 0  9660 1 2 0 0 1 4 
1 1  96600800 1 4 
1 2  9 7 1 0080008 
1 3  5340  2 1  564 
1 4  90692 
1 5  5340  2 1  1 5 2 
1 6  5340  2 1  633 
1 7  5340 21  640 
1 8  96840 50508  
1 9  964204041 4 
2 0  9 7 1 0040008 
2 1  5340 2 1  1 7 5 
2 2  5340  2 1  6 2 2  
2 3  9670 063008 
24 5340 21  1 83 
2 5  9 4 1 0 3 0 1 60 8  
26  5 3 4 0  2 1  63 1 - 1 
2 7  5340  2 1  63 2 - 1  
2 8  9 4 1 1 5 03600 
29 9670061 2 0 8  
3 0  5 3 4 0  2 1  5 7 2  

,- 3 1  903 1 9  
3 2  5 3 4 0  2 1  7 7 1  
3 3  941 0303008  
34  9 7 1 60600 1 4 
3 5  5340  2 1  1 5 4 
36 972 1 1 00008 
3 7  941 0 3 0 1 2 0 8  

7 7 , 89 
E - 1J::.7• E-7  
1);)7 

AJO IJ:J?"�SI''!II'-'\ 
A 7° 1J J'J" ASZ'!J t-"" 
E - 1J::.7• E-1 2 
J'-& 

n•:;o<t•a•:;. M 1 2 
t' � M 1 2 
t ' �  M8 
n•:;t'J•a•:;o M8 

'171\•:;t L 1 0  

�;l:;t�• M 5 X 5  
t'\•J:;t�• M4X4 
n•:;o<t•a•:;. M 4  
1,1\ ... 

�!r' �;t;• H M6X3 0  

t?'J•a•:;o M6 
IJ;)7 
E - 1J::.7• E - 1 0 

23 

CAM  L E V E R  A S SY 

CAM  L E V E R  A S SY 

P I N  A S SY 

S H A F T  A S SY 

S H A F T  A S SY 

S H A F T  A S SY 

S T U D  A S SY 

S T U D  A S SY 

L E V E R  A S SY 

L E V E R  A S SY 

E - R I N G  E-7  
L I N K  
S P R I N G  
S P R I N G  S T U D  
S P R I N G  S T U D  
E - R I N G  E - 1 2  
A R M  
S T U D  
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 1 2 
H EXAGON N U T  M 1 2 
H EXAGON N U T  M 8  
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 8  
L I N K  
F L U S H  S P R I N G  L 1 0 
P I N  
S C A L E  
PLATE  
S E T  SCREW  M5X5  
+SMALL  PAN-HEAD  SCREW  M4X4  
S P R I N G  WASHER  M 4  
L E A F  S P R I N G  
BRACKET  
H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT  M6X30 
R A T C H E T  
S PR I N G P I N  3X 1 6 
S H A F T  
CAM  
TAPER  PIN  5X36 
H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M6X 1 2 
BEAR I N G  COVER  
BALL  B E A R I N G  6203 Z Z  
S H A F T  
S P R I N G  P I N  3X30  
P L A I N  W A S H E R  M6 
L I NK 
E - R I N G  E - 1 0  
S P R I N G  P I N  3X 1 2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 6  
6 
4 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
4 
4 

2 0  
1 0  

2 
8 
4 
2 
2 

1 6  
4 

1 2 
4 
2 
9 
4 
4 
2 
2 
4 

1 4  
2 
4 
2 
2 
4 
6 

1 0  
6 



-!!P Vo� 
SECTION 

-l! P V o �'l!i''i} I 5344Z  2 2 0  
SECTION NUMBERL. ������� 

2 N D , 4 T H  CY L I N D E R  P R E S S UR E  *'?-? OJ$8&,ilttg�l:ts�L.1:� *ttA-01:, � -J t-a--tt1!tl:X:L "'C < t:.a-'-'· 
When ordering items marked * ,indicate the set nu•ber 
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b le o n l y  as a set . 

N� _,, Hf;<rj SET No 
ift)� � � PART Nn 

3 8  5340  2 1  780  
39 5340  2 1  561  
40  5340 2 1  1 4 8 
4 1  9670 1 03008  
4 2  5 3 4 0  2 1  740  
43  5 2 9 0  3 7  1 2 3  
4 4  5300  5 4  1 5 2 
4 5  9 4 1 0 5 0 3 2 0 8  
46 5344  7 4  2 1 1 - 1 
47  5 3 4 4  7 4  2 1 2 - 1  
4 8  9684060608 
49 5344 2 1  1 8 2 
5 0  5 3 4 0  2 1  1 8 2 
5 1  94 1 0302008  
5 2  5 3 4 4  2 1  1 8 1 
5 3  941 0 3 0 2 5 0 8  
5 4  9670062 508  
5 5  5 3 4 0  2 1  1 7 4 
56  5 3 4 0  2 1  1 7 2 
5 7  5 3 4 0  2 1  1 7 3 
5 8  9684040408 
59  5 3 2 1  22  1 2 1  
60 5 3 4 0  2 1  1 7 1 
6 1  5300  59  5 6 5 - 1  
62  5 2 9 0  5 2  2 4 4  
6 3  5 3 4 4  2 1  1 1 2  
64 9 7 2 1 0 4 0008  
6 5  5 3 3 0  2 1  664  
66  96600400 1 4  
67 5 3 3 0  5 7  1 5 1 
6 8  5 3 1 0 5 2  2 9 3  
69 5 5 1 0 5 7  560  
7 0  5 3 1 0 5 2  292  
7 1  96700 6 1 608 
72  5290  29  4 1 2 
73  9 4 1 0 5 0 2 0 0 8  
7 4  5 2 90 3 7  433  
75  5 2 9 0  2 1  1 6 1  
7 6  5 3 4 0  2 1  7 3 0  
7 7  5 2 9 0  5 2  2 5 3  
7 8  967006 5 5 0 8  
79  5 3 4 0  2 1  1 4 7 
80  5 5 1 2  2 1  1 3 4 - 1  
8 1  9670062008  
8 2  5 3 3 0  2 1  662  
83 5340 2 1  563  
8 4  9 1 1 70 
8 5  96700635 0 8  
86 5 3 3 0  5 2  492  
87  5300  56  088  
8 8  5 5 1 2  2 1  5 6 2 - 1  
8 9  5 3 4 0  2 1  760-1  
90  5 3 4 0  2 1  1 3 3 
9 1  5 3 4 0  2 1  590  
92  5 3 4 0  2 1  1 46 

* 9 3  5 3 4 0  2 1  1 32 
9 4  5 3 4 0  2 1  5 3 0  
9 5  5 2 9 0  2 1  6 1 2  
96 967005 1 60 8  

00���� PART NAME ti:Jit:fr:� COMPONENT PARTS Nn 
r-� A R M  

•J:;.? 

r-� 

7.7° 1J:;J?" t0:;J 5X32  
?'\''111 

7'\"J� 

�)l:;t;:J" M6X6 
1\:;.�"1� 
1J[, 
7.7° 1J:;J?" t0:;J 3 X 2 0  

7.7° 1):;J?" t0:;J 3 X 2 5  

r-6 

;1,70 IJ:;J?" 
A 70 IJ:;J?" 1J7 
IJ:;J? 
E - 1J:;J?" E - 4  

:t.,� M 4  

r-� 

�7'Hlfi"l�� M6X 1 6 
1l60 ?-:t1•J:;, 

717° 1J:;J?"t0:;J 5 X 2 0  
7.70 1):;J?"1J7 
7.7° '):;J?"1J7 
IJJ\"-
.>1311� 
�7'J�lti"IH M 6 X 5 5  

�7., �lti" IH M6X 2 0  
tJJ\"-

�7., �lti" IH M6X3 5 

IJJ\"-
I):;J?;t;"j\ 
�"?1vr-6 <NOP S )  

tJ�IJJI"-

�7.,�ili"J11� M 5X 1 6 

24 

P I N  
L I NK 
H EXAGON S O C K E T  BOLT M 1 0X30 
ARM  
BU S H I N G 
BU S H I N G 
S P R I N G  P I N  5X32  
LABEL  
LABEL  
S E T  S C R E W  M6X6 
H A N D L E  
CAM  
S P R I N G  P I N  3X20  
S H A F T  
S P R I N G  P I N  3 X 2 5  
H E XAGON S O C K E T  BOLT M 6 X 2 5  
BRACKET  
P I N  
A R M  
S E T  S C R E W  M4X4 
BOLT 
S T U D  
S P R I N G  
S P R I N G  S T U D  
L I NK 
E - R I N G  E - 4  
S T O P P E R  
H EXAGON N U T  M 4  
BRACKET  
B O S S  
A R M  
S T U D  
H EXAGON S O C K E T  BOLT M6X 1 6  
C A M  R O L L E R  W A S H E R  
S P R I N G  P I N  5 X 2 0  
S P R I N G  S T U D  
S P R I N G  S T U D  
L E V E R  
B U S H I N G  
H EXAGON S O C K E T  BOLT  M6X5 5  
S T O P P E R  
S T U D  
H EXAGON S O C K E T  B O L T  M6X20  
COVER  
S T O P P E R  
N I PP L E  P F F - 4  
H EXAGON S O C K E T  B O L T  M6X35  
L O C K  C O L L A R  
S P R I N G  
S T U D  
L E V E R  
B O S S  
A R M  <NO P S )  
S T O P P E R  
P I N  
C A M  L E V E R  
B U S H I N G  
H EXAGON S O C K E T  BOLT  M 5 X 1 6 

f!lll< 
O'ty 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
5 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
4 
2 
2 

1 0  
2 
8 
2 
2 
2 
2 
6 
8 
4 
2 
4 
2 
4 
4 
2 
2 
8 
4 
2 
4 
4 
8 
8 
2 
2 
6 
2 
2 
4 
2 
4 
6 



-e7v-.:..­
S EC T I ON 

-1!7>-'• :..-'lif% 1 5344Z  2 2 0  S E CT I ON NUM B E R  

2 N D , 4 T H  CYL I N D E R  P R E S S U R E  ·�-? O>fi:�'i.q1�'7!,it:Jiltt... 't:� * it  NOY"�, i!: '"I t-#-1}1!'iE)(t. "C < t!.� '-'· 
W h e n  o r de r i ng i t eMs • a r k e d  * , i nd i ca t e  t h e  s e t  n u • b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  onl y  a s  a s e t .  

�NQ t.., l-#"5'j S E T  Nn 
{ffl�:g�/ 

PART NAME filS: 
Ill<.?.#<\' PART No ll!lt#<\' COMPONENT  PARTS  No Q'ty 

97 5340  2 1  7 5 1  �,,�. S T U D  2 ·�·�· �����--7.S�----------���----------------7 98 5 3 4 0  2 1  1 3 1 'tV T H R U S T E R  4 
99 5340  2 1  5 2 0  bb�n•- CAM  L E V E R  2 

1 00 9670052008 ��,�··�� M5X20 H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT M5X20 6 
1 0 1 5340  2 1  1 1 2  �''�" S T U D  2 
1 02 5290  4 1  1 1 4 - 1  �7°Y�7"b� S P R I N G  S T U D  2 
1 0 3 96700 4 1 208  ��,�··�� M4X 1 2  H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M4X 1 2  8 
1 04 9 5 3 1 2003  ��)1�" A S - 1 0-N A C 1 1 5  S O L E NO I D  A S-1 0-N  A C 1 1 5 V 2 
1 0 5 90628  �t,7"t"� S S P- 4  S N A P  P I N  S S P -4  4 
1 06 5 3 0 0  56  3 1 4  b5- C O L L A R  4 
1 0 7 5 3 4 4  2 1  1 4 5 Y�? L I NK 2 
1 0 8 5 3 0 0  56  3 1 3 - 1  t•� P I N  2 
1 09 5 5 1 0 5 7  5 50 Y�? L I N K 2 
1 1 0  5 3 3 0  2 3  1 1 3  '"b" a W A S H E R  4 
1 1 1  5 3 2 3  2 1  860 ��)1�"bn•- S O L E NO I D  COVER  1 

1 1 1  5 3 4 4  2 1  1 50 

1 1 2  5 2 9 0  3 5  1 3 1 - 1 

��)1�"bn•- S O L E NO I D  COVER  
9"142 '� 4 T H  UN IT 

�7"Y�7" S P R I N G  2 

�----------------------------------------------------------------------

. -�. -------------------------------------------------
�------------------------

25 



-!!7;.-3 ;.-.-ij-
SECTION NUMBER ��-;:-:-:----

5344Z  230 I 
IMPRESSI ON CYLIND E R  

I OPS I - �63 \__ \'®® 67 
66 

26 



-i!1' l-' a Y  
S E C T I ON 

-i! 1' l-' a  Y'llt% I 5 344Z  2 3 0  S E C T I ON NUMBER  

I M P R E S S I O N  C Y L I N D E R  *v-� 0.>8&�,-:·g�,-:tsi!lt..�� �itNOY�, -t: ,  ... .,it�it)tl., "C (  tf. �lr'. 
W h e n  ord e r i ng i tems • a r k e d  * , i n d i cate  t h e  set n u • be r  
b e c a u se t h e y  a r e  a v a i la b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

;, , Hll"tj S E T llu lli<!I,�!IJ;� PART NAME till< lli< !l, lfi "t  PART  Nu lliiltlfi"t COMPONENT PARTS  Nn Q'ty 

,-�--�5�3�4�0-=2�3�1�1�5�Z--��f9£1��A�S�S�Y------------�B�U�S�H�I�N�G�A�S�S�Y--------------------�2 
59,60 

5 3 4 0  23 1 1 7 Z  

5 3 4 0  2 3  2 3 1 Z 

5340  2 3  2 3 2 Z  

5 3 4 4  2 3  1 1 0- 1  

5 3 4 4  2 3  1 20 - 1  

5 3 4 4  2 3  2 3 0  

5 3 4 4  2 3  2 5 0  

� 9 ·  A S S Y  BU S H I NG A S S Y  

7"0'? A S S Y  

J' ' � " ?  A S S Y  

J'' � " ?  A S S Y  

;JiJ�9"- A S S Y  

7"57'�  A S S Y 
4 7 , 6 8  

S P R I N G  G U I D E  A S S Y  

B L O C K  A S S Y  

I M P R E S S ION  C Y L I N D E R  A S S Y  

I M P R E S S ION  C Y L I N D E R  

H O L D E R  A S S Y  

BRACKET  A S S Y  

2 

4 

4 

2 

2 

1 2 

4 

1 964803 1 0 1 4  97Ja�" M 3 X 1 0 + S M A L L  F L U S H  H E A D  S C R E W  M3X 1 0  2 4  
2 5 3 4 4  2 3  2 4 1  ,�  G R I PPER  2 4  
3 5 3 4 4  2 3  2 2 3 - 1  t.•9 " - H O L D E R  2 4  
4 90699 Ut' � M 5  U - N U T  M 5  2 4  
5 90324034  = - � · ·�"J>g�?" N E E D L E  BEAR I NG H K1 2 1 6 . 2 RS A S 1  1 6  
6 9 1 0 4 1  ?" g - �  ='7°. B-M6X1  G R E A S E  N I PP L E  B-M6X1  20  
7 5290 2 9  3 1 1 9"b"a W A S H E R  8 
8 5 3 4 0  2 3  2 3 7  � � 'n• - S T O P P E R  8 
9 967006 1 608 �7, � t.· · �  M6X 1 6  H E X AGON SOCKET  BOLT M6X 1 6  3 8  

'--·�1�0�5�4�8�0�2�3�2�2�2�--�t�·���.---------------�P�I�N��------------------------�2�4 
1 1  5560  5 4  1 4 3 ��0 -9- S P A C E R  2 4  

·�-1�2-f5�3�0�0�5�6�0�7�5�---��7°0"g���?�"�------------�S�P�R�I�N�G�------------------------�
2�4 

1 3  901 79  o'b?J't'f ��·�· M5X8  SET  S C R E W  M 5 X 8  2 4  
1 4  96700 5 1 608 �7, �t. · · �  M 5X 1 6  H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M 5 X 1 6 32  
1 5  5344  2 3  2 2 5  9;Ji0 -9- SUPPORTER  2 0  
1 6  5 3 4 4  2 3  2 3 4  t.•9" H O L D E R  1 2  
1 7  9670062008 �7,�t.··�  M6X20 H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M6X20 24 
1 8  964205081 4 t�"Ja�• M 5 X 8  + S M A L L  PAN- H E A D  S C R E W  M 5 X 8  8 
1 9  5 3 4 4  7 5  8 2 1  bH"- COVER 4 
2 0  9672084008 o'b?t." • �  M8X40 HEXA GON H E A D  BOLT M8X40 1 6  
2 1  5 3 4 1  87  429  ��· -9- S P A C E R  1 6  
2 2  5 3 4 4  2 3  1 3 2 - 1  f"J'  GEAR  2 

* 2 3  5 3 4 4  2 3  1 30 - 1  J ' � " ?  A S S Y  I M P R E S S ION  C Y L I N D E R  A S S Y  2 
2 4  901 8 1  o'b?J>t,f9?Ja�" M4X8 S C R E W  M4X8  1 6  
2 5  5340  2 3  236  7° v- � PLATE  8 
2 6  96600800 1 4 t ' �  M 8  H E X AGON N U T  M 8  2 
2 7  968608 2 5 0 8  ��·�· M 8 X 2 5  S E T  S C R E W  M 8 X 2 5  2 
2 8  5 3 4 4  2 3' 2 1 1  �1'7 � S H A F T  4 
2 9  9 7 2 1 070008 E- g�?" E-7  E - R I N G  E-7  4 
3 0  5300  4 5  2 4 3  �9·  BU S H I N G  4 
3 1  5 3 4 0  2 3  2 3 1  �7o g�?" b " 1 � "  S P R I N G  G U I D E  4 
3 2  5340  2 3  2 3 8  � �'7° v - ��L S P A C E R  1 6  
3 3  9 7 1 005001 4 n•a9"b"a  M 5  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 5  8 
3 4  5 3 4 4  2 3  2 2 6  9;Ji0 - 9- SUPPORTER  4 
3 5  90832 7-n• - t • �  TAPER  P I N  4 
36 5 3 4 4  2 3  1 3 3 '�9"1  G R I PPER  BASE  24  · -� 3 7  967005 1 208  �7, �;Ji" J� �  M 5X 1 2  H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT M 5 X 1 2 2 4  
3 8  5340  2 3  2 3 2  7"o'? BLOCK  4 

·� 39 90441  7",�2 0 8 1 2 BU S H I N G  0 8 1 2 4 
�4�0�9�6�6�0�1n0n0n041 74----�t�,���M�1�0�

�--------�H�E�X�A�G�O�N�N�U�T=uM41 n0----------------74 
4 1  97 1 0 1 00008 n•a9"b"a  M 1 0  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 1 0  4 
42 90470 bL7�oJ'- F C R S 2 2  C A M  F O L L O W E R  F C R S 2 2  4 
43  96700 6 1 2 0 8  �7, � t. · · �  M6X 1 2  H EXAGON S O C K E T  BOLT M6X 1 2  8 

27 



-t9>-' •  :--m-5 1 5 3 4 4 z  2 3 0  S E C T I O N NUM B E R  

I M P R E S S I ON CY L I N D E R  •�-? O>mtgl;t.lltg�u::Bi!L. ""e� 'll:itJt.O)\:, � ,  " *��tl:::>c L.  L < tt � '-'· 
� h e n  o r d e r i n g  i te m s  m a r k e d * , i nd i c a t e  t h e  s e t  n u m b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h ey a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

illlll>�fl;/ 
m��� C OM P O N E N T  P A R T S  

4 4  5640 0 7  1 2 2 
45  5 3 4 4  2 3  2 2 0  J' - 1.  A S SY 
46 90324035  
4 7  5 3 4 4  2 3  2 5 1  
4 8  5 3 4 4  2 3  2 3 3  
49 9670064 508  �!r'H ili "  H M6X45  
5 0  9670068008 
51 96700 5 1 0 0 1  
52  5340  2 3  1 36 
5 3  5340  2 3  1 3 3 

5 3  5 3 4 4  2 3  1 4 1 

5 4  5 3 4 0  2 3  1 3 2 
5 5  5 3 4 0  2 3  1 3 4 
56  5 3 4 4  2 3  1 4 2 
5 7  5 3 4 0  2 3  1 3 1 if\'\ A 

5 8  5 3 4 0  2 3  1 1 4  
5 9  5 3 4 0  2 3  1 1 5  
60 9 1 6 2 1  iii " lli�" J' � � ? "  6207 Z Z C M 
61 5 3 4 0  2 3  1 1 8  
62 9 7 1 60600 1 4 t 5 'J " 1J " �  M6 
63 9670063 508  
64 5 3 4 0  2 3  1 1 6-1  
65  5340 23  1 1 7  
66 5 3 4 4  2 3  3 1 1 1J [.  
6 7  5 3 4 0  2 3  3 1 2  i\�" - '1 -
68 90324037  

28 

P A R T  NAME 
Nn 
W A S H E R  
A R M  A S SY 
N E E D L E  B E A R I N G  HK 1 2 1 4 R S A S 1  
B R A C K E T  
S P R I N G  
H E XAGON S O C K E T  BOLT M6X 4 5  
H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT M6X 80 
H EXAGON S O C K E T  BOLT M5 X 1 0  
P L A T E  
C A M  
1 S T I M P R E S S I O N  CYL I N D E R  

C A M  
2 N D  I M P R E S S I O N  CYL I N D E R  

S P A C E R  
C A M  
C A M  
B O S S  
S H A F T  
B U S H I N G  
B A L L  B E A R I N G  6207 Z Z C M  
B E A R I N G  COVER  
P L A I N  W A S H E R  M6 
H E X A GON S O C K E T  BOLT  M6X 3 5  
B U S H I N G  ( NO P S )  
B U S H I N G  
C A M  
S PA C E R  
N E E D L E  B E A R I N G  H K 1 2 1 4 L 

11!1ll< 
O'ty 

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
6 
4 

1 2 
2 
1 

1 

4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 

2 0  
8 
2 
2 
4 
4 
4 



29 



1 S T . 3 RD BLA N KET CYLIN DER 
SECTION 

30 

1! ? ;... • :.-•-IJ 
SECTION NUMBER 

/ 

5 3 4 4 Z  240 

- r  
I I / 

'--_./ 



1"S T . 3 R D  BLANKET  CYL I N D E R  

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

1 0  
1 1  
1 2  
1 3 
1 4  
1 5 
1 6  
1 7 

'-._ • 1 8  
1 9  

'"---' 2 0 
2 1  
2 2  
2 3  
2 4  
2 5  
2 6  
2 7  
2 8  

5340  7 5  820- 1  

5 3 4 4  2 4  3 1 0  

5 3 4 4  2 4  320  

5 2 9 0  2 4  2 5 3  
5 3 4 0  2 4  2 1 3  
5 3 1 0 2 4  2 1 1  
5430  2 4  1 2 5 
5430  2 4  1 2 4 - 1  
967006 3 5 0 8  
9684060608 
5 3 4 1  24 2 1 4  
5 3 4 0  2 4  2 1 5  
96700 5 1 00 1  
5 3 2 0  2 4  2 40 
5290  2 4  2 5 1  
5 2 9 0  2 9  3 1 3  
9 7 1 0040008 
96420408 1 4  
9686082008  
96600800 1 4  
9670084008 
941 0503208  
5340  2 4  1 6 4 
964203061 4 
9 7 1 0030008 
5340 24  1 6 1 
5 3 4 0  2 4  1 40 
9 1 622  
5340  2 4  1 62 
964805 1 0 1 4  
91 629 

1JJ\ " - A S SY 

'I'"J' A S SY 

?:t-l.t-1-1� A S SY 

1J1"7" 

7.7° 11 ;)7" 
"1'' 1J'' � 

J\" :il':t"1J";jl M 4  

1"':1 �  M 8  
�7':1�;f;"J�� M8X40 
7.7° 1) ;)7" t 0 ;)  5X32  
7":> 7':1� 
f'\"J :ilf.l" M3X6 
J\":il':t"1J";jl M3  

'\ \\ )l IJ :) !} "  1JJ\ \\ -

-l! P' '-' •  :Y'I!I'% I 5344Z  2 40 S E C T I O N NUM B E R  
*v-? 08J!:�I:.&p.�"t!li8ilt.�� �itNO)�, i! .,  .. :1:-tf�ibtt.. -r <  t:.a-11'. 
W h e n  o r de r i ng i te • s  a a r k e d  * , i n d i ca t e  t h e  s e t  n u a b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a va i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

COVER A S SY 

G E A R  A S SY 

WORM  W H E E L  A S SY 

N U T  
BRACKET  
S H A F T  
N U T  
BOLT 
H EXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35  
SET  S C R E W  M6X6 
BRACKET  
BRACKET  
H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT  M 5 X 1 0 
T E N S ION  KNOB 
S P R I N G  
W A S H E R  
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 4  
+ S M A L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M4X8 
SET  S C R E W  M8X20 
H EXAGON NUT M 8  
H E X A G O N  SOCKET  B O L T  M8X40 
S P R I N G  P I N  5X32 
BRACKET  
+SMALL  PAN - H E A D  S C R E W  M3X6 
S P R I NG W A S H E R  M3  
PLATE  
BU S H I N G  
BALL  BEAR I N G  690 5 Z Z C M  
COVER  
+ S M A L L  F L U S H  HEAD  S C R E W  M 5 X 1 0  
T H R U S T  W A S H E R  FTRA-6590 

2 

2 

2 

2 
4 
4 
8 
8 
8 

1 4  
4 
8 

32  
2 
6 
4 
4 
4 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 

1 6  
1 6  

8 
2 
8 
4 

2 8  
8 

2 9  9 1 628  7.57. �'\"J'�:;.7" F N TA-6590 T H R U S T  BEAR I N G  FNTA-6590 4 
3 0  
3 1  
3 2  
3 3  
3 4  
3 5  
36 
3 7  
3 8  
3 9  
4 0  
4 1  
4 2  
43  
44 

� 4 5  
46 �� 47  
4 8  
49 
50 
5 1  

96480 5 1 6 1 4 
5340  2 4  1 6 3 
9 1 62 4  
9670052008  
5340  24  1 3 1  
964203 1 6 1 4 
5340  2 4  564  
97303  
97380  
5 300 2 1  424  
9850 1  
5290  2 4  252  
5340  2 4  5 4 1  
5340  2 4  2 2 1  
5 3 3 0  2 4  3 4 1  
5340  2 4  3 4 4  
941 0301 608 
5344  24  333  
9684050508  
5 3 3 0  2 4  349-2  
5340  24  560  
5290  35  1 3 1 - 1 

�7':1�;J;"JH M 5 X 2 0  

7. 1�7 V- 1 5- 1 C 2 6  
J'7'fi-31- V A M 2 1  
7 °  v- � 
IJJ\ " - 36001 0 - 1  

:t':II1Jf7" 
J\?�''J?" 

7.7° 'J:;.7" t0:;. 3X1 6 
9" 11>1� 
hl:ilf.l" M S X S  

7.70 1) ;)7" 

+ S M A L L  F L U S H  H E A D  S C R E W  M 5 X 1 6 
COVER 
BALL  B E A R I N G  691 3 Z Z  
H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M5X20  
HOU S I N G  
+ S M A L L  PAN-HEAD  S C REW  M 3X 1 6  
BRACKET  
S W I T C H  V- 1 5 - 1 C 2 6  
A C T UATOR V A M 2 1  
PLATE  
COVER  3600 1 0 - 1  
N U T  
BRACKET  
BRACKET  
HOU S I N G  
P I N I ON  GEAR  
S P R I N G  P IN  3 X 1 6  
D I A L  
S E T  S C R E W  M 5 X 5  
KNOB ( B L S C K )  
I N D I CATOR S H A F T  A S SY 
S P R I N G  

31 

1 2 
4 
4 

2 6  
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
4 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 



9 " 1 1  3 J " L. � " ?  -l! :7Y ;:, :..r 
S E C T I O N 

-tdr >' 3 "'*% I 5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  
S E C T I O N NUM B E R  

1 S T . 3 R D  BLANKET  C Y L I N D E R  ·7-'J 0$.ffrli.lll�1:1j:2illt..."C' t!  '£1tk0\!, -t 7 t-&:�-ctl:.Jtt.."t" < � � "''· 
W h e n  ord e r i ng i tems m a r k e d  * , i n d i ca t e  t h e  s e t  n u• b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i la b l e  on l y  a s  a s e t .  

5 2  9 7 2 1 070008  
53  5 3 1 0  33 5 3 8  
5 4  9648041 0 1 4  
5 5  5 3 4 0  2 4  5 7 0  
5 6  9670061 2 0 8  
5 7  5 3 4 0  2 4  5 8 0 - 1  
5 8  5 3 4 0  2 4  1 1 2 - 1  
5 9  90730  
61  5 3 4 0  2 4  1 2 4 
62 5 3 3 0  24 3 1 1 
63 5 3 3 0  2 4  3 1 9- 2  
6 4  967 2 0 5 1 2 1 4  
65  5330 24  3 2 1  
66 96480408 1 4  
67 5 3 3 0  2 4  3 2 2  
68 9 1 298  
69 90900 
70 5330 24 3 1 4 - 1  
7 1  90477  
72  5330 24  3 1 7  
73  5340 74  1 2 5  
7 4  90700 
7 5  5 3 3 0  2 4  3 1 6 - 1  
76 5 3 4 4  24 3 1 1 
7 7  941 0 3 0 1 2 0 8  
7 8  5 3 3 0  2 4  3 1 8  
79  5344  24  3 1 3  
80  5344  24  3 2 1  
8 1  5 3 3 0  2 3  1 1 3  
82 5 3 4 0  2 4  1 1 3 - 1  
83 90688 
84 5 3 4 0  24 1 2 1  
8 5  9 1 6 2 3  
86 5 3 4 0  2 4  1 1 1 - 1 
87  5290 23  1 1 2  
8 8  5 2 9 0  2 4  1 2 7 
89 9 1 62 0  
90 5340  23 1 1 8 
9 1  5 3 4 0  2 4  1 23 
92 9670082008  
93  5 3 4 0  24  1 50 
9 4  5 3 4 0  2 4  1 2 2 
9 5  5 3 4 0  2 4  266 
96 5 3 4 0  2 4  267 
97 5 3 4 0  7 5  830- 1  
98  5 3 4 0  75  8 3 3 - 1  
99 5 3 4 0  7 5  8 3 4 - 1  

1 00 5 2 9 0  3 8  2 3 5  
1 0 1  5 3 4 0  7 5  82 1 - 1 
1 02 9 4 1 0 2 0 1 008  
1 0 3 9 7 1 60600 1 4 

!li<.\i\£1tj 
a�*� C O M P O N E NT P A R T S  

P A R T  N A M E  
No 

E - R I N G  E - 7  
KNOB ( B L A C K )  
+ S M A L L  F L U S H  
S L I D E P L A T E  

H E A D  S C R E W  M 4X 1 0  

�7';! �;f;" IH M6X 1 2 H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT M6X 1 2 
BRACKET  
NAME  PLATE  
R I V E T  1 . 6X 5  
W A S H E R  ( O P S )  
G E A R  

4 " J' ;f; 1 - lli G E A R  W H E E L  
H E XAGON H E A D  BOLT  M 5 X 1 2  

7" 0'.!1? BLOCK  
'i5J :itu" M 4X 8  + S M A L L  F L U S H  H E A D  S C R E W  M4X8 

I N D I C AT O R  
N I P P L E  C-TYPE  

4 - 5X5X 1 6 KEY  5 X 5 X 1 6  
-t \\ y G E A R  

T H R U S T  B E A R I N G  T 8 - 1 6  
G E A R  
NAME  P L A T E  
U - N U T  M 8  
BRACKET  

? :t - L. 4 " J'  WORM G E A R  
S PR I N G  P I N  3 X 1 2 
S H A F T  
BRACKET  

? :t - L. M - 111 WORM  W H E E L  
W A S H E R  
C Y L I N D E R  G E A R  

'1 5 1\ " ;;t  L 8  B E L L E V I L L E  S P R I N G  L 8  
J " L. � " ?u " '  S H A F T  
;f;" -��· J> � �'" 6909Z Z C M  BALL  BEA R I N G  6909 Z Z C M  
7" ?�7';! � =., � �9" - BLANKET  C Y L I N D E R  
4 " J'  G E A R  
m · � �  BOLT  
m · - �� · J' � � ' "  6008 Z Z C M  BALL  BEA R I N G  6008Z Z C M  
J'':J � " ?� " J' � � ' " � I \ " - B E AR I N G  COVER  
�?- C O L L A R  
�7';J � ;t;· � �  M 8 X 2 0  H EXAGON S O C K E T  B O L T  M8X20  
J " l. � " ?��u�-9� B U S H I N G  

7 " 5 � 7 ';! �  BLANKET  ( T= 1 . 9M M )  
J'�9 " - u - � U N D E R  S H E E T  
7 " o ':J' BLOCK  
7 " o ':J '  BLOCK  

�II" - COVER  

t 5 'i " � " ;jt  M6 P L A I N  W A S H E R  M6 

32 

fill!: 
Q'tr 

2 
2 

1 2 
2 

1 0  
2 
2 
4 
6 
2 
2 
4 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
6 
2 
8 
2 
2 
2 
2 
6 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 



33 



.------���-----�-t!�:/:::� :,..0 9" 12  4J" l. � " ?  

SECTION 
2N D . 4T H  B L A N K  E T  C Y L I N D E R  

34 

-1! 7 ;.- . :.-•-ij- I 5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  I SECTION NUMBER 

I 
I 

) 



2 N D . 4T H  BLANKET  C Y L I N D E R  

"" "' >-' •  >'ll!'% I 5344Z  245  
S E C T I ON NUMB ER 

*V'-? O'.>fiS.wrtUlA:.�U:Bi!lt.. ��'tit.N0-e, -tr � t-��iE:X::t.L < lt.�tr'. 
W h e n  o r de r i ng i te•s • a r k e d  * , i n d i c a t e  the set n u • b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a va i l ab l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

-tr .., t-;Jt��S E T  Nil im8lJ��� PART NAME @B: !li! lil. ll' <t  PART Nn fllltll'<t COMPONENT PARTS  Nn Q'ty 

5340  7 5  820- 1  bn•- ASSY COVER  ASSY 

5344 24 3 1 0  'f'•J> ASSY 

5344  2 4  3 20  ,t-&*1-· ASSY 
46, 7 2 , 7 7 , 78 , 80 

G EAR  ASSY 

WORM W H E E L  ASSY 

2 

2 

2 

1 5 290 2 4  2 5 3  t� � NUT  2 
2 5340  2 4  2 1 3  � ���bt7• BRACKET  4 
3 5 3 1 0 24 2 1 1  ��7 � SHAFT  4 
4 5430 24 1 2 5 t� � NUT  8 
5 5430 24 1 2 4-1  *··�  BOLT 8 
6 9670063 508 ����*··� M6X35 H EXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 8 
7 9684060608 �j��· M6X6 SET S C R E W  M6X6 1 4  
8 5341  2 4  2 1 4  7•7���  BRACKET  4 
9 5 340 2 4  2 1 5  bt7• BRACKET  8 

1 0  96700 5 1 001  ��� �*··�  M5X1 0 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X1 0 32  
1 1  5320 24 240 7��3�)7• TENSION  KNOB 2 
1 2  5290  2 4  2 5 1  �7· � �7• SP R I NG 6 
1 3  5290 29  3 1 3  9•b•� WASHER  4 
1 4  9 7 1 0040008 n·�··b·� M4 S P R I N G  WASHER  M4 4 
1 5  96420408 1 4 t�·J��· M4X8 +SMALL PAN-HEAD  SCREW  M4X8 4 
1 6  9686082008 �j��· M8X20 SET SCREW  M8X20 8 
1 7  96600800 1 4 t� � M8 HEXAGON NUT  M8 8 

� - 1 8  9670084008 ����*··�  M8X40 H EXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X40 8 -71�9�9�4�1�0�5�0�3�2�0*8----���7�0�1�1��7�'�' tc•����5�X�3�2------�S�P�R�I�N�G�=P�I�N�57,X�3�2�
�����------�8 

-�-*2�0�5�3+4*0�274=717674----�7�•=5����7�����=-----�B�R�A�C�K�E�T����----------------�8 
2 1  96420306 1 4  t�•Ja�· M3X6 +SMALL PAN-HEAD  SCREW  M3X6 1 6  
22  97 1 0030008 J\•�9•b•a M3 SPR I N G  WASHE R  M3 1 6  
2 3  5340  2 4  1 6 1  3J17'f'j19 PLATE  8 
2 4  5340  2 4  1 40 J \,�·�7• BUS H I N G  2 
2 5  9 1 62 2  *·-·�·:;> ��?· 6905Z Z C M  BALL BEAR I NG 6905Z Z C M  8 
2 6  5340  2 4  1 62 �·J> ��?•bn•- COV E R  4 
2 7  96480 5 1 01 4 97J��· M5X 1 0 +SMALL F LUSH H EAD  SCREW  M5X 1 0 2 8  
2 8  9 1 629  �7� ����� FT RA-6590 T H RUST WASHE R  F TRA-6590 8 
29  9 1 6 2 8  �7���·:;> ��7• FNTA-6590 T H RUST BEA R I N G  FNTA-6590 4 
30  96480 5 1 6 1 4 95J��· M5X1 6 +SMALL F LUSH H EAD  SCREW  M 5X 1 6  1 2  
3 1  5340 2 4  1 63 �·J> ��?·bn•- COVER  4 
3 2  9 1 624  *·-·�·:;>��?· 691 3 Z Z  BALL BEA R I N G  691 3 Z Z  4 
33  9670052008 ����*··�  M5X20  HEXAGON SOCKET  BOLT  M5X20  26  
34  5340 2 4  6 1 1 -2 "'�·�7• HOUS I N G  2 
3 5  964203 1 6 1 4 t�·J��· M3X 1 6 +SMALL PAN-HEAD  SCREW  M3X 1 6  4 
36 5340 2 4  565  7•7�� � BRACKET 2 
37  97303 �1�7 V- 1 5- 1 C 26  S W I T C H  V- 1 5- 1 C 26  2 
3 8  97380  J>77I-9- VAM2 1 ACTUATOR  VAM2 1 2 
39 5300 2 1  424  7" v- � PLATE  2 
40 98501  bn• -3600 1 0-1  COVER  36001 0- 1  2 
41  5290 2 4  2 52 t� � NUT  2 
42 5340 2 4  541  7•7���  BRACKET 2 
43 5340 2 4  2 2 1  t9Ibt7• BRACKET  4 
44 5330 2 4  34 1  l \,�·�7• HOUS I N G  2 

' .-�4�5:.__;;5�3;,;4;.;0<-;2<-'4T---3;;.74+4-----';:t'-;;•C:_:-:tC:�'-;'I'�'"'' J>;;---------------;P�I;o;N7'I;-:O�N;T=-G=E7A-;::R----------------------�2 
46 94 1030 1 608  �7· ��7• t• � 3X1 6 SPR I N G  P I N  3X1 6 4 

'-'�4�7�5�3�4�4�2�4��3�3�3----�9�.�1�����������----�D�I�A�L�������----------------�2 
48 9684050508 �j��· M5X5  SET  S C R E W  M5X5  4 
49 5330  2 4  349-2 ��� 1 7• 7�7 )  KNOB I BLSCK )  2 
50 5340  2 4  560 1��· �-9- ��7 � ASSY I N D I CATOR  SHAFT  ASSY 2 
5 1  5290 3 5  1 3 1 - 1 �7° 11�7• SPR I N G  2 

35 



9"12  4:J"l. �" ?  -1! 9 � . :-­
S E C T I ON 

-!! 9 � 9 :-' '!11'€- r---:o-=:-:-:---:--:-:::---, ' I 5344Z  2 4 5  S E CT I ON NUM B E R  

2 N D . 4T H  BLANKET  C Y L I N D E R  ·�-? e>IJitg,iJp.g�,iSiltt.""C� ititk0'e, -tt .., .. #�""t"i}:)t:J..,"C < ff.t5 t.'. 
� h e n  o r d e r i n g  i t ems m a r k e d * , i nd i c a t e  t h e  s e t  n u • b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

Nn 
52 
53  
54 
55  
56 
57  
58  
59  
6 1  
62  
63  
64  
6 5  
66  
67  
68 
69 
70  
7 1  
7 2  
7 3  
7 4  
7 5  
76 
77 
7 8  
7 9  
80 
8 1  
82 
83  
84 
85  
86 
87 
88  
89  
90 
9 1  
92 
93 
94 
95  
96 
97 
98  
99  

1 00 
1 0 1  
1 02 
1 03 

-\! ..,  .. .  -ftjS E T  Nn 
$ � � �  PART N11 
972 1 070008  
53 1 0 33  538  
9648041 0 1 4 
5340 2 4  620  
967006 1 208 
5340  2 4  580- 1 
5340 2 4  1 1 2 - 1  
90730 
5340  2 4  1 2 4 
5330  2 4  3 1 1 
5 330  2 4  3 1 9-2 
9672 0 5 1 2 1 4  
5330  2 4  3 2 1  
9648040 8 1 4 
5330  2 4  322  
9 1 298  
90900 
5330 24 3 1 4- 1  
90477 
5330  2 4  3 1 7  
5340  7 4  1 2 5 
90700 
5330 2 4  3 1 6- 1  
5 344 2 4  3 1 1 
941 030 1 208  
5330  2 4  3 1 8  
5344  2 4  3 1 3  
5344 2 4  3 2 1  
5 3 3 0  2 3  1 1 3  
5340  2 4  1 1 3- 1  
90688 
5 340 2 4  1 2 1  
9 1 623  
5 340  2 4  1 1 1 - 1 
5290 2 3  1 1 2  
5290  2 4  1 2 7 
9 1 620  
5 340 2 3  1 1 8  
5 340 2 4  1 23 
9670082008 
5340 2 4  1 50 
5 340 2 4  1 22 
5 340 2 4  266  
5340  2 4  267  
5340  7 5  830- 1  
5340  7 5  833- 1  
5 340 7 5  834- 1  
5 290 3 8  2 3 5  
5 340 7 5  8 2 1 - 1  
94 1 0 20 1 008 
9 7 1 60600 1 4  

l!l<.li\£!1J;/ -�*� COMPONENT PARTS  
E - •J ::..?"  E - 7  

'J 7 :J :;t 0i "  M4X1 0 

.> 1 1\ " :;. 
I\0 -1J-t"3? 1 . 6X5  

'* " 1 

o�:I.I?m " lv �  M5X 1 2  

'!' - 5X5X 1 6  
'* \\ }' 

*"1 

ut� � MB 

? :t - t. m 1 - lv 

'J51\":;t L8  
J '' L I'- '' ?!J'' 7 

7 "  5 J !J' '.:J  f'- !J  IJJSf'' -
* '' 1  

;1;" -��" Y � ::..!l "  6008 Z Z CM 

:1.!5-

:1.!1\ " -

t5'J"1J":;t M6 

36 

PART NAME 
No 
E - R I N G  E - 7  
KNOB ( BLACK )  
+ SMALL  F LU SH  H E A D  S C R EW  M4X 1 0  
S L I D E  PLATE  
H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M6X 1 2  
BRACKET  
NAME PLATE  
R IVET  1 . 6X5  
W A S H E R  < O P S )  
G E A R  
G E A R  W H E E L  
HEXAGON H E AD BOLT M5X 1 2  
BLOCK  
+ SMALL  F L U S H  HEAD  S C R E W  M4X8 
I N D I CATOR  
N I PPLE  C -TYPE  
K EY  5X5X 1 6  
G EAR  
T H RUST  BEAR I N G  T 8- 1 6  
G E A R  
NAME PLATE  
U-NUT  M8 
BRACKET  
WORM G E A R  
S P R I N G  P I N  3X1 2 
S H A FT 
BRACKET  
WORM W H E E L  
W A S H E R  
CYL I N D E R  G E AR 
B E L L E V I L L E  S P R I N G  L8  
S H A F T  
B A L L  B E A R I N G  6909 Z Z CM 
BLANKET C Y L I N D E R  
G EAR  
BOLT 
BALL B E A R I N G  6008Z Z CM 
BEAR I N G  COVER  
COLLAR  
H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT  M8X20  
BU S H I N G  
W A S H E R  
BLANKET  ( T- 1 . 9MM) 
U N D E R  S H E E T  
BLOCK  
BLOCK  
P I N  
S P R I N G  
COVER  
S P R I N G  P I N  2 X 1 0  
P L A I N  W A S H E R  M6 

till< 
O'ty 

2 
2 

1 2 
2 

1 0  
2 
2 
4 
6 
2 
2 
4 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
6 
2 
8 
2 
2 
2 
2 
6 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 

- / 



37 



17":> � " " _ M A I N  D R I V E  li!?;-.:-

SECTION 

30 
2

?
9 

38 

31 

1! ? Y a ;...-•� 
SECTION NUMBER 

5344Z  2 5 0  



!T\\J�"? 

M A I N  D R I V E  

,_ No. " '  Hlt"tjS E T  N<l 
ire � * �  PART He. 
5344  2 5  1 2 0 -

5344  2 5  1 30 

1 964805 1 0 1 4  
2 5330  2 4  1 2 5  
3 90580 
4 5 5 2 2  2 7  1 1  4 - 1  
5 5 3 44 2 5  1 1 1  
6 5344  2 5  1 1  2 
7 5 5 2 2  46 2 4 3 - 1  
8 5344  2 5  1 1 4  
9 9 7 1 0 0 5 0008 

1 0  9642 0 5 1 0 1 4 
1 1  5344  2 5  1 2 1 
1 2 9670083508 
1 3 5 5 1 2  46 2 1 4 
1 4  5344  2 5  1 1 3  
1 5 90723  
1 6  90722  
1 7  5 3 4 4  2 5  1 40 
1 8  9 7 1 60800 1 4 
1 9  9 7 1 0080008 
20 9670082008 
2 1  5 3 4 4  2 5  1 3 1 

"---'. 2 2  901 03008 
23  972 3 470008 

� 2 4  9031 7 
2 5  5640  5 6  1 1 1  
2 6  967005 1 20 8  
2 7  967 2 1 0 2 0 1 4 
2 8  97 1 0 1 00008 
2 9  9 5 1 0 1 0 1 0  
30  9684060608 
3 1  5660 2 5  1 1 3 

--

r9V • :-' -1!9V " :--*% I 5344Z  2 5 0  I 
S E CT I ON S ECT I ON NUM B E R  

·"?-.IJ a>S�'iJilM.�&i;lslJ:L, � � 'titNOY�, 1! ,  1- #��tl;.�l,..L < tf. � l.'. 
W h e n  o r d e r i n g  i te • s  • a r k e d  * , i n d 1 cate  the set n u • b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

$g£�� 
PART NAME �lllt'i!O" COMPONENT PARTS  No 

·�,•- A S S Y  H O L D E R  A S S Y  

7°- 1)- A S S Y  P U L L E Y  

't 7 J :;t �• M 5 X 1 0  + S M A L L  F L U S H  H E A D  S C R E W  M 5X 1 0  
'\ \\ J' lj :J?\\ 1J I\ \\ - BEAR I N G  COVER  
·· - � � · p � �?· 6006ZZ  BALL  B E A R I N G  6006Z Z  

KEY  
M A I N  D R I V E  S HA F T  
G E A R  
S P A C E R  

t.J J\ • - COVER  
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M5  

t�•J :;t:.>• M5X1  0 + S M A L L  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M 5 X 1 0  
'\ \\ J' lj J?" il\ll/9'' - BEAR I N G  H O L D E R  

H E XAGON S O C K E T  BOLT M8X35  
S P A C E R  
P U L L E Y  

o�?'J � :.> 1' - AW06 L O C K  W A S H E R  AW06 
o�?t � r  AN06 LOCK NUT  AN06 
"'� r• A S S Y  S T U D  A S S Y  
t 7<t • t.J • :;t  M 8  P L A I N  W A S H E R  M 8  

S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 8  
Y 7 � r-·l� r  M 8 X 2 0  H EXAGON  S O C KET  B O L T  M8X20 
J D - Jj - P U L L E Y  

V-BELT  3V 630 
c IJ:r?'' C-47  C - R I N G  C-47  

BALL  BEAR I N G  600 5 Z Z  
W A S H E R  

Y 7 � r ••IH M 5X 1 2  HEXAGON  S O C K E T  BOLT M 5 X 1 2 
o�t.J? •• I� r M 1  OX20  HEXAGON  HEAD  BOLT  M 1 0X20  
n•:;.<t•n•:;t M 1 0  S P R I NG W A S H E R  M 1 0  
't - ' - S F - J R 5 . 5KW  MOTOR  S F - J R  5 . 5 K W  
h l :;t:.>• M6X6 SET S C R E W  M6X6 

P U L L E Y  

1!111: 
Q'ty 

1 

1 

6 
2 
3 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
3 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 

----------------------------------------------------------

�'--------------------------------------------------

39 



l�?i-�--

SECTION I bl.:'J" ? 
_ CAM  S H A F T  

40 

� ? ;- � --·-��­
SECTION NUMBER 5 3 4 0 Z  2 60 



'�-

CAM  S H A F T  

Nn -tr "J  t- 3:�jS E T No. 
&B 6tJ * �  P A R T  N"n 

2 5330  3 5  2 3 4  
3 5330 3 5  2 3 3  
4 9 7 1 606001 4  
5 967006 1 008 
6 966006001 4 
7 971 0060008 

1 0  5330 35  2 3 2 - 1  
1 1  5 3 30 3 5  2 3 1  
1 2  96601 0001 4 
1 3  97 1 0 1 00008 
1 4  5330 26  2 2 3-3  
1 5  5290  2 6  2 2 2  
1 6  5330  2 6  2 2 4-3  
1 7  5330  2 6  2 2 1  
1 8  5 3 3 0  2 6  2 2 5 - 2  
1 9  96420 5 1 0 1 4  
2 0  5 2 9 0  2 5  1 1 5  
2 1  90207  
22  5330  26  1 2 1  
2 3  5340  26  2 3 0 - 1  
2 4  9684060608 
2 5  5330 2 5  1 1 3  
2 6  5290  2 5  1 1 4  
2 7  9670064508 
28  5330 24  5 2 2  

� 2 9  5330  2 6  2 1 1  
30  5 3 30 2 6  2 1 6  
3 1  5290  2 6  2 1 3  
32  90690 
3 3  907 1 0  
34 9 7 1 0 0 5 0008 
3 5  90842 
36 90856 
37  5330 3 5  2 3 5  
3 8  5 2 9 0  2 3  1 1 3  
39 9670066008 
40  5 3 40 35 2 3 5  
4 1  9 7 2 2 1 00008 
42  97 1 6 1 000 1 4 
43 5 2 9 0  2 9  3 1 2  

r�:7 :'/ a 0/ -1! :7 :'/ g 0/'lii� I 5340Z  260  I 
S E C T I O N S E C T I O N N U M B E R  

*v-? (f)lm�li41�1::'Ji:SVl L..'t:'� i"i!Nt?.>'t:', -t: ,  t-#�1::'i£3tL. "C < t.: � l.'. 
W h e n  o r d e r i n g  i t ems m a r k e d * , i n d i ca t e  t h e  s e t  n u m b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  as a s e t .  

$�g�� 
P A R T  NAME 

!lliil<'il!o" C O M P O N E N T  P A R T S  Na 

t5'1"1:J";j< M6 

t � �  M6 

ll ":i<'1"1:J";j<  M 1 0  

t.J[, 

t.J[, 
t'\"J:i<:J" M 5 X 1 0  
'\ \\ Jl IJ :J?" 1J I)\\ -
'\ " r •J::.?" 6 2 0 3 L L B  

t.J[, 
� ;l ;j<:J" M6X6 
itilV51 " -
"" r 'J J7" n n " -

ii\IL19" ­
t.J[, 

o�t.J?t� � M1 0 t9" 'J 
ll" :i<'1"1:J";j< M 5  
0-7-fi-::. R S 3 7 - 1  
:1"3{;)� 1);)7 R S 3 7 - 1  

c - •J::.?" c - 1 0 
t5'1" 1:J " ;j<  M 1 0  

BRACKET  
BRACKET  
PLAIN  W A S H E R  M6  
H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT  M6X 1 0  
H EXAGON NUT  M6 
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M6 
W H E E L  
P I N  
H E XAGON N U T  M 1 0  
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 1 0 
CAM  
COLLAR  
CAM  
H O L D E R  
C A M  
+ S M A L L  PAN - H E A D  S C R E W  M 5 X 1 0  
BEAR I N G  COVER  
B E A R I N G  6 2 0 3 L L B  
S HA F T  
CAM  
S E T  S C R E W  M6X6 
H O L D E R  
B E A R I N G  COVER  
H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT  M6X45 
S P R O C K E T  
H O L D E R  
C A M  
BU S H I N G 
S P R I NG W A S H E R  M 1 0  ( L E F T )  
H E XAGON NUT  M 1 0  ( L E F T )  
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 5  
C H A I N  R S 3 7 - 1  
J O I N T  L I N K  R S 3 7 - 1  
C O L L A R  
W A S H E R  
H E XAGON S O C K E T  B O L T  M6X60 
S T U D  
C - R I N G  C - 1 0  
P L A I N  W A S H E R  M 1 0  
W A S H E R  

tllll< 
O'ty 

1 
1 
3 
6 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
6 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

�------------------------------------------------------------------------------

41 



. 

, 3 'J 9 0! � " ?  

1 S T , 3  R D TRA N S FER 

9"11 

DRU M 

42 

' ' 
i :  

1! ::> ;.. 3 ;;.-!§­
SECTION NUMBER 

! I ��� I 
I I 

I 5344Z  2 8 0  

I N O P S  I 



-1!�$-' g ;/ 
S E C T I O N 

i!�S/ g :-'ff-l!j- I 5344Z  2 8 0  S E C T I O N NUM B E R  

1 ST , 3 R D  T R A N S F E R  D R U M  ·�-? c1.>$gn:.qt��';tt5i!ft..�� *1t.NO)"'t=, -e ':1 �- -�-e�t.-r < t.:�"'· 
t h e n  o r d e r i n g  i t e • s  • a r k e d  * , i n d i c a t e  t h e  set n u • b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t . 

· h  >'lt"tjS E T  Nn 
$ � =1: �  P A R T  No. !ll!lilgffi>j fiJ;!:*"t C OM P O N E N T  

P A R T  NAME 
P A R T S  No. 

5340  2 3  1 1 5 Z  .>51 1� A S S Y  

5 3 4 0  2 3  2 3 1 Z �7· � � ?" b " 1 � "  A S S Y  

5 3 4 0  2 3  2 3 2 Z  7 " o'? A S S Y  
3 0 , 3 1  

5344  2 3  230  ••51" - A S S Y  

5 3 4 4  2 3  2 50 7 " 5 � , � A S S Y  
4 0 , 5 2  

1 5 2 9 0  29 3 1 1  "t '' tJ ''� 
2 5 3 40 2 3  2 3 7  
3 967006 1 608 
4 90324034  
5 5344  2 3  234  
6 9670062008 
7 5344 2 3  2 2 5  
8 901 79  
9 96700 5 1 608 

1 0  5344 23 2 2 6  
1 1  91 041  ?" � - �  '7" • B-M6X1  

'-../ 1 2  5480 2 3  2 2 2  
1 3  5 4 8 0  2 3  2 2 3  

� 1 4  5344  23 2 2 3 - 1  
1 5  90699 
1 6  5344  28 1 30 
1 7  96480306 1 4 
1 8  5340  2 3  1 1 5  
1 9  5 3 40 2 3  1 3 6 
2 0  9 1 6 2 1  
2 1  5 3 4 0  2 3  1 1 8  
2 2  967005 1 00 1  
2 3  5 3 4 0  2 3  238  
2 4  5340  2 3  236  
25  901 8 1  

* 2 6  5344  2 8  1 2 2 
2 7  5 3 4 4  2 3  1 3 2 - 1  

* 2 8  5 3 4 4  2 8  1 2 1 - 1 
2 9  967006 1 2 0 8  
3 0  5 3 40 2 3  232  
3 1  90441  
32 5 3 40 2 3  233  
33 5640 07 1 2 2 
34 9660 1 0001 4 
3 5  97 1 0 1 00008 
36 5344  28  2 2 0  
37  90470 
3 8  90324035  
39 5344  2 3  2 1 1  
40  5344  2 3  2 5 1  

� 4 1  9 7 2 1 070008 
4 2  5300 4 5  2 4 3  
43 5 3 4 0  2 3  2 3 1  
4 4  90832 
4 5  9672084008  

ifilll31 " ­
U :t ' �  M5  
'-" A S S Y  
'J 5 J :tt :;,• M3X6 

:r� � - 7" 11 - t-

51 " 1 1 , 3  'J 51 :;, t- • ?  

J" o '!l ?  

1\ " :lt 'J " b " :t<  M 1 0  
J' - 1.. A S S Y  
bt..7:toJ'- F C R S 2 2  

- 1'- \\ Ill'\ \\ 7 1J J ? "  

E - 1J�?" E - 7  
.>51 1� 
� 7° IJ � ?" b " 1 t "  

43 

BU S H I N G  A S S Y  

S P R I N G  G U I D E  A S S Y  

BLOCK  A S S Y  

H O L D E R  A S S Y  

B R A C K E T  A S S Y  

1 S T , 3 R D  T R A N S F E R  D R UM A S S Y  

G R I P P E R  BASE  

W A S H E R  
S T O P P E R  
H E XAGON SOCKET  B O L T  M6X1 6 
N E E D L E  B E A R I N G  H K1 2 1 6 . 2 RS A S 1  
H O L D E R  
H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT M6X20 
S U P P O R T E R  
S E T  S C R E W  M 5 X 8  
H E XAGON SOCKET  B O L T  M 5 X 1 6 
S U P P O R T E R  
G R E A S E  N I PP L E  B-M6X1 
P I N  
S P R I N G  
H O L D E R  
U-NUT  M 5  
G R I P P E R  A S S Y  
+ S M A L L  F L U S H  H E A D  S C R E W  M3X6 
BUS H I N G 
PLATE  
BALL  B E A R I N G  6207 Z Z C M  
BEAR I N G  COVER  
H EXAGON  SOCKET  BOLT  M 5X 1 0 
S P A C E R  
PLATE  
S C R E W  M4X8  
G R I P P E R  BASE  
GEAR  
1 S T , 3 R D  T R A N S F E R  D R U M  
H E XAGON S O C K E T  BOLT M6X 1 2  
BLOCK  
BU S H I N G  0 8 1 2 
S P R I N G  
W A S H E R  
H EXAGON  N U T  M 1 0  
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 1 0  
A R M  A S S Y  
C A M  F O L L O W E R  F C R S 2 2  
N E E D L E  B E A R I N G  HK 1 2 1 4 R S A S 1  
S H A F T  
BRACKET  
E - R I N G  E-7  
BUS H I N G  
S P R I N G  G U I D E  
T A P E R  P I N  
HEXAGON  H E A D  BOLT  M8X40 

fill< 
Q'ty 

4 

4 

4 

1 2  

4 

2 

2 

8 
8 

2 4  
1 6  
1 2  
2 4  
2 4  
2 8  
36 

4 
2 0  
2 8  
2 8  
2 8  
2 8  
2 8  
2 8  

4 
2 
4 
4 

1 2  
1 6  

8 
1 6  

4 
2 
2 

32 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

1 6  



1 S T , 3 R D  T R AN S F E R  D R U M  

� -t! -,. 1- #�(S E T  No. 
lm � # tt  P A R T  No. 

lllliMHi>j l«Jlltli''5 C O M P O N E NT 
46 5 3 4 1  87  429  Jl'\• -ij-
4 7  5 3 4 4  2 8  3 1 1 1Jl. 
4 8  5 3 4 0  2 3  3 1 2 Jl'\• - ij-
49 9 7 1 60600 1 4  t7'1"1J" :;t M6 
50 9670063 508  ') 'J �  t il\ "  IV t M6X35 
5 1  5 3 4 4  2 8  1 2 3 I C P/1' 1vl. 

-!! ? i/ .  :--'jf-l§j- 5 3  4 4  z 2 80  
S E C T  l O N  N U M B E R ! L --=:c::c==---==-J 

* ?-? OJ$�l1:.$.?o'1:l:UU!! t... -r� tttNOJ"t:, -i! ,  l- #�"l:it3tt... -c < ti � t.'. 
W h e n  o r d e r i n g  i t ems m a r k e d * , i n d i ca t e  t h e  s e t  n u m b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

P A R T  NAME t!!Jf< P A R T S  Nn O'ty 

S P A C E R  1 6  
CAM  4 
S P A C E R  4 
P L A I N W A S H E R  M6 8 
H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT  M6X35  8 
I C P F I L M  4 

5 2  9032 4037  - - t '' Jli'\'' :P 1J :.r?'' H K 1 2 1 4 L N E E D L E  BEA R I N G  HK1 2 1 4 L 4 

44 

'--" 

_./ 



45 



----��::----------------- ��Y3� 9 " 1' 2 ') 9 0� � " ?  

SECTION 
2 N D  T RA N S FER D R U M  

1 8  

46 

� � Y 3 �·-Ij­
SECTION NUMBER 

) 

·-1 / ,  

. I 

I 5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  I 



2ND T R ANS F E R  D RUM  

-t!�V s :..r 
S ECT I ON 

-tz :7 V s  Yill'% I 5344Z 285  S ECT I ON NUMBER 
·�-? 06df.lt·��'tt:l:il:t... � �  *itk01!, i!: .,  }- #-t!'�i£1(t..."'C < If.� I.'. 
W h e n  o r d e r i ng i tems a a r k e d  * , i n d i c a t e  t h e  s e t  n u a b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a va i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

�. Nn i< ,  >'i''<j S E T  Nil ill<li\o'.liJ;j P ART NAME IIIII< 
----�ill<�li\�

li'�
'<�P�A�R�T�N�·--�-���li'2'<�C�O�M�P�O�N�E�N�T�P�A�R�T�S�Nil������------------------�O�'cy� 

5340 2 3  1 1 5 Z �9· ASSY  BUSH ING ASSY  2 -�����������----------�����--------------� 4 1 , 43 
5 340 2 3  2 3 1 Z S P R ING G U I D E  A S S Y  3 

3 1 , 3 2  
5340 2 3  2 3 2 Z  7" D'�? ASSY  BLOCK  ASSY  3 

3 4 , 3 5  
5344 23  230  ;1;)�9"- A S S Y  HOLD E R  A S S Y  9 

1 5 ,  1 6  
5344 2 3  2 50 BRACKET  A S SY 3 

2 5 , 52 
5344 2 8  5 1 0  'J9;:J � " ?  ASSY  TRANS F E R  D RUM ASSY  1 

1 5290 29  3 1 1 9"D"�  W A S H E R  6 
2 5340 2 3  2 37  � �'n" - STOPPER  6 
3 967006 1 60 8  V�'�;t;··�  M6X 1 6  HEXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M6X 1 6  1 4  
4 5344 2 3  2 2 5  9;1;" -9- SUPPORTER  1 5  

6 96700 5 1 60 8  V�' �ili"J� �  M5X 1 6  HEXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M5X 1 6  2 4  
7 90699 Ut' �  M5  U-NUT M 5  1 8  
8 5344 2 3  2 2 3 - 1  ;1;•9" - H O L D E R  1 8  
9 5340 2 3  2 40 Y'�"?'� G R I PP E R  1 8  

1 0  96480306 1 4  9?J�;:J" M3X6 +SMALL F L U S H  HEAD S C R E W  M3X6 1 8  
1 1  5480 2 3  2 2 2  t •:;,  P IN  1 8  
1 2  5480 2 3  2 2 3  �7" �:;,?" S P R ING 1 8  
1 3  91 04 1  ?" �-�  '7" • B-M6X 1  G REA S E  NI PPLE  B-M6X1  1 5  

'-""--;1:-;4�9�6;-;7,-,0,_,o,_,6�2;-'0'-;0�8;-.,----:Vo.;�;-;':,;�,_:ili�· "..!J���--!M.!.!6�X!.!2:.!0�----!H.,_,E�X!.!A;!.!G0.:00!N!...-:S�O�C::.!K�E:..eT�B�O�L:..eTc...!M.!.!6�X!!2:.!0�---'1�8 
1 5  5344 2 3  2 34  ;1;•9 " - H O L D E R  9 

'��1�6�9�0�3�2�4�0�3�4�
�----�-�-���-������"'"Y�1�J :;,�?�'"'--------�N�E�E�D�L

:.!
E�B�E�A�R�I�N�G�H�K�1�2�1�6�.�2�R�S�A�S�1 ---.1�2 

1 7  5344 2 3  2 2 6  9;1;" -9- SUPPO R T E R  3 
1 8  5 344 2 8  5 1 2  ••y G E A R  1 
1 9  5344 2 8  5 2 1  'J9:1 �"?  T R ANS F E R  D RUM  1 

2 1  5 340 2 3  2 36  7 " v - �  PLATE  6 
2 2  5 340 2 3  2 3 8  A �'7" v- �;:JL S PA C E R  1 2  
2 3  90324035  - �··�·p�:;,?" NEE D L E  BEAR ING HK1 2 1 4 R SAS 1  3 
24 5344 2 8  5 2 3  :1�7 � S H A F T  3 
2 5  5344 2 3  2 5 1  7"5�' � BRACKET  3 
26 967006 1 20 8  V�'�;t;··�  M6X 1 2  HEXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M6X 1 2  1 6  
27  5640 07  1 2 2 9"D"�  W A S H E R  3 
2 8  5344  2 3  2 2 0  Y L A S S Y  A R M  A S S Y  3 
29  90470 DL7�oP- F C R S 2 2  C A M  FOL LOW E R  F C R S2 2  3 
30  972 1 070008 E - � :;,?" E-7  E - R ING E-7  3 
3 1  5300 45  243  �9· BU S H ING 3 
32  5 340 2 3  2 3 1  �7° �:;J?"n"1 � "  S P R ING G U I D E  3 
33  5 340 2 3  2 33  �7" � :;,?" S P R ING 3 
34  90441  7"';:Jl 08 1 2  BU S H ING 08 1 2  3 
3 5  5340 2 3  232  7"o'? BLOCK 3 
36  9660 1 0001 4 t'�  M 1 0  H E XAGON NUT M 1 0 3 
37  97 1 0 1 00008 n•�9•n•� M 1 0 S P R ING W A S H E R  M 1 0  3 
3 8  9672 1 05508  D D?ili" •�  M 1 0X55  H EXAGON HEAD  BOLT M 1 0X55  8 
39 97 1 6 1 000 1 4  t?9"n"�  M 1 0 PLAIN  W A S H E R  M 1 0  8 
40 92 1 090 1 5 7- J\" - t " :;,  1 0X65  INT E RNAL T H R EAD  TAPER  P IN1 0X65 2 

' /�4�1�5�3�4�0�2�3�1�1�5�-�y�,���'�' ?���9i,J�� ���---�B�U�S�H�I�N�G�������������2 
42 5340 2 3  1 36 I:;J � " 7" v- �  PLATE  1 

-- 43 9 1 6 2 1  ;t;· -·�·p � :;,?" 6207 Z Z C M  BALL BEAR ING 6207 Z Z C M  2 �
4�4T-�5�374�0�2'3�1•1�8.---�p�.�,,��•io;���-�P7,1J�:;,�?�"�n�n�•�-

����B�E7A�R�I7,N�G�C�O�V�E�R�
����----------�2 

45 96700 5 1 00 1  V�, �···�  M5X 1 0  HEXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M5X 1 0  6 
46 5344  2 8  5 3 1  DL CAM 2 
47 5344 2 8  5 33  ��0 -9- SPAC E R  2 

47 



2 N D  T R A N S F E R  D RU M  

4 8  
4 9  
5 0  
5 1  
5 2  
5 3  

_, , Hl''<jS E T  No 
� � # �  P A R T  No. 
9 7 1 606001 4 
9670063008 
5344 28 5 3 2  
5 562 5 7  4 1 5 
90324037  
5 2 9 0  2 4  2 7 5  

lm�£f4;/ 
lllhl<llt<; C OM P O N E N T 
t5'f"1J";jt M6 
') ;- ',!1  1'-ifi\\ lid· M6X30 
A 5I '.:Jt· " 
'J'!J:J� 

-iz ,7 V .  �'Ill=% I 5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  
S E C T I O N N U M B E R  

*v-? o:>!W�li$frs "C'it>_.t., 1: � i= i:t  A.<D"C, -f!' 7 1- &=""'"etl:.)(L. '"'C < 'If..� "'· 
W h en o r d e r i ng i t ems • a r k e d  * . i n d i c a t e  t h e  s e t  n u a b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a va i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

P A R T  NAME llllJ< P A R T S No O'ty 

P L A I N  W A S H E R  M6 2 
H E XAGON  S O C K E T  B O L T  M6X30 4 
S T U D  4 
W A S H E R  4 

: - I- "  l�'\" y •J :.?" H K 1 2 1 4 L N E E D L E  B E A R I N G  H K 1 2 1 4 L 3 
"1 '' 13'' + W A S H E R  2 

48 

·� 

__./ 



49 



M A I N  F R A M E  

1�?�3=--
SECTION 

7:.:":J· ·�� 
� 

" · i 
' 

' 

1! 1J � 3 :,.0W11J' 

SECTION NUMBER 5 3 4 4 L  .C Y u  

17  



S E C T I O N S E C T I O N  N U M B E R  

MAI N F RAME  

1-f! ? V a '-" -!! ? V a '-"'llt-5 I 5344Z  2 90 I 

•�-� 0&s.?u,t.lltg�u:tsi!tL.. � � "tit NO)�. i! ..,  � :i'iS-"t!tl:;t L.-c < t.:cH·'· 
J h e n  o r d e r i n g  i t e11s 11 a r k e d  * , i nd i cate  t h e  s e t  n u • b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  as a s e t .  

--�Na ��£�� 
P A R T  NAME 

lliil:'i' .. C O M P O N E N T  P A R T S No fllllt 
O'ty 

1 5344  2 9  1 2 1  A�0 -�- SPACER  2 
2 5344  2 9  1 1 1 - 1  7v-b F RAME 1 
3 9670053508  ��,��·��  M5X35  H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT  M5X35  1 2  
4 5340  2 9  2 4 1  7" 7�, � BRACKET  6 
5 5344  2 8  542  n•- BAR 1 
6 5663 1 1  3 1 3  7" o'? BLOCK 2 
7 5344  2 8  54 1  �0 -n° -b" 1 �" PAPER  G U I D E  2 
8 967006 1 008 ��,��· · �  M6X 1 0 H EXAGON  SOCKET BOLT M6X 1 0 2 
9 5344  29 1 2 3 AT STAY 1 

1 0  9670063008 ��,��· · �  M6X30 H EXAGON  SOCKET  BOLT M6X30 3 
1 1  9670062008 ��, ��··�  M6X20 H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M6X20 4 
1 2  5344  1 1  2 1 9  7"7�,�  BRACKET  4 
1 3  9670052 008 ��,��··�  M5X20  H EXAGON SO CKET  BOLT  M5X20  28  
1 4  9670 1 2 2 50 8  ��,��··�  M 1 2 X 25  H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M 1 2X25  24  
1 5  9670084508 ��, ��·��  M8X45 HEXAGON SO CKET  BOLT M8X45 6 
1 6  967005 1 608 ��,��··� M5X 1 6  H EXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X 1 6  1 2  
1 7  967008 1 808 ��, ��··�  M8X 1 8  HEXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M8X 1 8  32 
1 8  5340 29 2 36  AT- STAY 4 
1 9  5344  6 1  655  �J�- SENSOR 4 
2 0  9 7 1 0030008 n·��·n·� M3 S P R I N G  WASHER  M3 1 2  
2 1  964203 1 4 1 4  t�·J��· M3X 1 4 +SMALL PAN-HEAD  SCREW  M3X 1 4 1 0  
22  964205 1 0 1 4  t�·J��· M5X 1 0 +SMALL PAN-HEAD  SCREW  M5X 1 0  8 
2 3  9 7 1 0050008 n·��·n•� M5 SPR I N G  WASHE R  M5  1 2  
24  5340  2 9  238  nn•- COVER  3 
2 5  5340  2 9  2 3 7- 1  7" 5J�, ��· �bA7- BLANKET J AM STAY 3 

��-�2�6�5�3�3�0�2�9�2�3�6�--�A�T�-�����--------�S�T�A�Y����---------------------73 
27  5344  2 8  1 4 1 � 0- l\ 0 -b"1�"  PAPER  G U I D E  6 

·"'-· 28  5344  2 9  1 2 2 AT- STAY 2 �2�9�9�6�7�0n0�6�1°2�0�8�--�.����'m'c�+lu"7J�c��M�6�X�1�2�------�H�E�X�A�G�O�N�S�O�C�K�E�T�B�O�L�T��M76�X'1"2�----�1�2 
30 5330  2 9  2 3 5-4  AT- STAY 2 
3 1  5340  36  56 1 - 1 AT- STAY 2 
3 2  967005 1 00 1  ��,��··�  M5X 1 0  H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M5X 1 0  2 
33  5340  36  563- 1  �J9-7" 5�, � SENSOR BRACKET  1 
34  5344  6 1  6 5 1  �J�- SENSOR 1 
3 5  96480408 1 4 '5J��· M4X8 +SMALL F LUSH H EAD  SCREW  M4X8 20 
36 5340 36  562 b"1�"  G U I D E  5 
37 5344  2 9  1 1 2 - 1  7v-b FRAME  1 
3 8  534 1  6 1  6 5 1  1�9" - HOLD ER  1 
39  96600300 1 4  '' � M3 H E XAGON NUT M3 2 
40 99960 �1J-7J7° 1 5W FLUORESCENT  LAMP 1 5W 1 
4 1  9 7 1 0040008 n•�9"D"� M4 S P R I N G  WASHE R  M4 4 
42 964204 1 5 1 4  t�·J ��· M4X 1 5 +SMALL PAN-H EAD  SCREW  M4X 1 5  2 
43  5 3 40 6 1  1 6 1 �1J9 �9D� LAMP COVER  1 
44  96480306 1 4 �5J��· M3X6 +SMALL F LUSH H EAD  SCREW  M3X6 2 
45  5344  2 9  1 1 4- 1  7v-b F RAME 1 
46 5340  2 9  2 3 5 - 1  A 7 - STAY 1 
47  96420406 1 4  t�·J��· M4X6 +SMALL PAN-HEAD  SCREW  M4X6 2 
48  9642050 8 1 4 t�·J ��· M5X8  +SMALL PAN-HEAD  SCREW  M5X8  2 
49 5340  6 1  1 63 - 1  �1J9 �97"7�' � BRACKET  1 
50  5340  6 1  1 62 - 1  A T - STAY 1 
5 1  96420530 1 4 t�·J ��· M5X30  +SMALL  PAN-HEAD  SCREW  M5X30  2 
52 5340  6 1  1 64 7"7�, � BRACKET  1 

' /  53 5344  2 9  2 5 2  �J�-nn• - SENSOR COV E R  1 
-5�47-�5�3�4�4�2�9�2�5�1�---��J�.--�7�"�7L��,���----------�S�E�N�S�O�R�B�R�A�C�K�E�T�------------------�1 

�· 55  5344  6 1  665  J 97" J�J�- PHOTO- C E L L  SENSOR 1 
56  5344  87 562 �0 -n° -b"1 � "  PAPER  G U I DE 5 
57  5344  2 9  1 1 3- 1  7v-b FRAME  1 
5 8  96420308 1 4 t�·J��· M3X8  +SMALL  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M3X8  2 

51 



'f l ? ;:J:51" 1 

P A P E R  F E E D  T A B L E  

52 

-t: ? o:- a :.-•� 
SECTION NUMBER I 5340Z  3 1 0  I 



PAPER  F E E D  TABLE  

-t: � '-' . :--11f-lj- I 5 3 40 Z  3 1 0  
S E C T I O N NUMB E R  

*-=r-� o.>$dH!Jil.ff.�tt:Si!I L.. � � tit NO)'"{', it ..,  1- #�'t'tl:.)tl,. "'(" < tf.� t.'. 
W h e n  o r d e r i ng i tems m a r k e d  * , i n d i c a t e  t h e  s e t  n u m b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l ab l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

t ,  Hfi'Oj S E T Na i!l!lii\�lilij P A R T  NAME 11!1ll: 
Jl!l: tf.. 1t �  P A R T  Nil -ti:Jilt:\1:-ii C O M P O N E N T  P A R T S  No. O'tY 

"'"'-' _ __:5::..:3::...1:..:0::.....:3::._1!...._1!..!2::..!0::...-_1!...._-''J'-;:-;j7:._'�' ��
� 7i-''!l��'--(�7:._'-'' 7::._'!1::._?:._;)!...._ ___ T!...!A:!!B�L::..!E::.......eFc..:O�O�T!...._(�B�L::.!A�C':.!K�)!...._ ______ .24 

24-28  
5330  3 1  1 30 7'!/f ASSY LAT C H  ASSY 2 

36, 39-41  
5330  3 1  1 60 IJ J\" - ASSY L EV E R  ASSY 2 

5330  3 1  2 2 0 - 1  fr-:;, ASSY CHA IN  ASSY 2 
1 3- 1 6  

1 96600800 1 4  t'!l� M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1 2  
2 9 7 1 0080008 J\" a9"b"a  M8 SPR ING WASHER  M8 1 2  
3 5330  3 1  2 1 2  �9'!1�"  STUD  4 
6 5330  3 5  2 3 2- 1  11-� W H E E L  6 
7 5290  2 9  3 1 2  9"b"a  WAS H E R  4 
8 9 7 2 2 1 00008 C - g :;,?" C - 1 0  C -R ING C - 1 0  4 
9 5330  3 1  2 1 8  b7- COLLAR 1 2  

1 0  5 3 30  3 1  2 1 1 - 1  IJ-� RA I L  4 
1 1  9670064508 ��'!/��·��  M6X45 H EXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45 1 2  
1 3  5330  3 1  2 2 1  '!1'" 7 g:;,9 J O INT L INK 6 
1 4  94 1 4 1 006 1 4  � g t• :;, 1 X6 SPL I T  P I N  1 X6 1 2  
1 5  901 1 1 002 fr-:;, C H A IN 6 
1 6  5 3 30  3 1  2 3 2  t • :;,  P I N  6 
1 7  903 1 8  I" ��·y g:;,?" 608 Z Z  BALL BEAR ING 608ZZ  1 4  
1 8  90654  GS- g :;,?" GS-8 GS- R I NG GS-8 6 
1 9  9684050508  �Ja�· M5X5  SET  SCREW  M5X5  2 
20 5330  3 1  268 J9� BUSH ING 2 

'-/ 2 1  5 3 1 0 3 1  2 1 5  �1'7 � SHAFT  1 ---;2;_,:2;--;:9�6;..;4,_:;8;,0�6;..;;1:""2;-';1:-;4
c.::.__---';9�7,:J;-:;a;-;�:;;"c-;M;-:;6;-;:X;-:;1:""2;------;+:_;S�M;-;A:-7L-;-L---;F:-;-L-;-U;-;S:-;-H;--;-H;-;E:-;A:-:D---;S;-;C:-;:R:-;:E:-;-W;--;;M;-:;6;-;:X;-;;1-:;2;------76 

��2�3�5�3�3�0��3�1�1�1"1--'1-�7�7�'�' 1��-���----�T�A�B�L�E=-������������-�2 
2 4  5 3 1 0  3 1  1 2 1 - 1 7 7"�7'!1 � (7" 7'!1?)  TABLE  FOOT ( BLACK )  4 
2 5  96420306 1 4 t�"Ja�· M3X6 +SMALL PAN-HEAD  SCREW  M3X6 8 
2 6  5290  3 1  1 22 J'Jibt?" F I X ING PLATE  4 
2 7  9 7 1 0030008 l\" a9"b"a  M3 SPR ING WASHER  M3 8 
2 8  96600300 1 4 t'!l �  M3 H EXAGON NUT M3 8 
2 9  9670062008 ��'!/ ��·��  M6X20 H EXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 4 
30  5330  3 1  2 1 6  7" o'!l? BLOCK 2 
3 1  96600600 1 4  t'!l�  M6 H EXAGON NUT M6 1 0  
3 2  96720650 1 4 o'!lb?l"��  M6X50 H EXAGON HEAD BOLT M6X50 2 
3 3  967006 1 20 1  ��'!/ ��·��  M6X 1 2  H EXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X 1 2 2 
3 4  5330  3 1  1 1 2 - 1  7"7�'!1 � BRACKET  2 
3 5  97 1 0060008 l\"a9"b"a  M6 SPR ING WASHE R  M6 8 
36  5 330  3 1  1 1 6  �7- STAY 4 
3 7  5330  3 1  1 1 3 - 1  7" 7�'!1 � BRACKET 2 
39 5330  3 1  1 40 7'!/f LATCH  2 
40 5 330  3 1  1 50 7'!1f LAT C H  2 
4 1  94 1 0301 608  �7• g:;,?• t• :;, 3X 1 6 SPR ING P IN  3X1 6 8 
42 5 3 30  3 1  1 80 Y - l.. ARM  2 
43  5330  3 1  1 8 1 g:;,? L INK 2 
44  90626 G - g:;,?" G - 8  G - R ING G - 8  8 
4 5  5330  3 1  1 6 1  �1'7 � SHAFT  2 
46 5 330  3 1  1 70 !Jn•- L EVER  2 
47  5 300  59  1 32 �7• g:;,?"l�9"- SPR ING HOLDER  2 
48  5300  59  1 33 �J• g:;,?" SPR ING 2 

� ,·�4�9�9�7�2�1 ft074�0n0�0�8�--;E�-
::..:,�J :J�?�"-=E--'4------�E�-�R�If.N�G�E�-'4-------------T4 

50  5 300 59  3 3 1  t •:;,  P IN  2 
��5�1�5�3�3�0�3�1�1�1�8;---���,�,��:;; • ..----------�S�T�U�D;---------------�8 

53 



J ? 'f 2 ? :1:51 " 1  

MU .. 

---------· 
L T I - S I Z E �7�3/ �=o=o��P�A P�E�R�P�I�L����::�----���7�� ;3 �/··� 

E B 0 A R D 
SECTION 

SECTION NUMBER II �:-:--­. 5 3 4 0 Z 3 1 2 I " \\ :;_, 

3 

5 

7 

18 ®r---� ®----- I �" l �  
�I �-�. 

/ � l 

�� . (""--

54 



M U L T I - S I Z E  P A P E R  P I L E BOAR D  

-1< 7 >-' s Y 
S E C T I O N 

-t 7 >-' s Y'l!f-15- r-:::-=-:--::---::...,.-: --, 
S E C T I O N N U M B E R ! 5340 Z 3 1 2  

*-::t-? O)IJE�ItJilg -r li�tlt, -r � 'i:it ..t.O)-r, -e .,  r fi-tt-ri±)(L. -c < t:.� 1.'. 
W h e n  o r d e r i n g  i tems m a r k e d * , i nd i ca t e  t h e  set n u • b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  as a s e t .  

P A R T  NAME ....:-� No. -e ., r ;z:�jS E T  No. illl.ll,,g!IJ;/ l!lli< 
!l� � :i: �  P A RT No. lt/Jt'li'<; C O M P O N E N T  P A R T S  Nn O'ty 

' 5 3 4 1  3 1  500 I\" :;JJ?'I'1.?;..9 " 1  PAPER  TABLE  1 
1 - 1 4 , 1 8  

5 3 4 1  3 1  5 1 0  I\":;JJ?'I'1.?;..9"1  A S S Y  P A P E R  TABLE  A S S Y 2 
1 1 4 , 1  8 

1 9648042 5 1 4  't7J :;< ;.. " M4X25  + S M A L L  F L U S H  H E A D  S C R E W  M4X25  1 0  
2 9 1 3 1 9007 1:?:;<;.." 4 . 1 X 1 6  WOOD  S C R E W  4 . 1 X 1 6  4 
3 5 3 4 1  3 1  5 1 2  J • [J-� PLATE  2 
4 5 3 4 1  3 1  5 1 4 J O [J - �  PLATE  2 
5 5 3 4 1  3 1  5 1 5 J • [J-� PLATE  2 
6 5 3 4 1  3 1  5 1 3  J • [J-� PLATE  2 
7 5 3 4 1  3 1  5 1 1  ili\\ - t- \\ BOARD 2 
8 9 7 1 004001 4 H '' � iJ '' 1J'' :;t  M 4  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M4 1 0  
9 96600400 1 4  t�� M4 H E XAGON NUT M4 1 0  

1 0  96600300 1 4 t�� M3 HEXA GON NUT  M3 8 
1 1 9 7 1 003001 4 J\"� "t" 1J " :;t M3 S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M3 8 
1 2 5290  31  1 2 2 J J"11Jt?" F I X I N G PLATE  4 
1 3 964203061 4 T '\ '' J� ;J '' M3X6 + S M A L L  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M3X6 8 
1 4  5 3 4 1  3 1  5 1 6  7�� FOOT 2 
1 8 97 1 604001 4 t5 't " 1J " ;j<  M 4  P L A I N  W A S H E R  M4 2 

'-./ 
----------------------------------------------------------

, �-----------------------------------------------------------

�-
----------------------------------------------------------

55 



1 71-9"-7 11-l. 
F E E D E R  F R A ME 

li!?;-a:-
SECTION 

i!?;-3 :-•=-1!---------
SECTION NUMBER I 5 3 4 4 Z  3 1 5  I 

·� �-

rr 4 �· 
I 3 

j 

12 

_/J 

56 



7 1 -9" - J v - L.  

F E E D E R  F RAME  

�Nn -1! ..., 1-:3:� ;s E T  No. 
$ .g � -f3"  P A R T  No. 

\� 1 5344  3 1  1 1 1  
2 9670052008 
3 967008 1 808  
4 5 3 1 0  32  4 1 0  
5 5 3 1 0  29  232  
6 5 3 3 0  2 9  2 3 4  
7 5 3 1 0  5 5  3 1 5 
8 96420 5 1 0 1 4 
9 9 7 1 0050008 

1 0  5 3 3 2  6 1  5 1 6  
1 1  5344  3 1  1 4 1  
1 2 5 3 4 4  3 1  1 1  2 

-l!9Y s / 
S E C T I O N 

-t ? !l' a Y11!'-15" j S E C T I O N NUMB E R  5 3 4 4 Z  3 1 5 

* 7-P Q)$�liJt1g "'eli:Bi!l t. 1: �  1: it A.OJ"'e, -1! ..., 1- S:�"t:ti:)t t... "'C < tt� "''· 
W h e n  o r d e r i n g  i t ems • a r k e d  * , i n d i c a t e  t h e  s e t  n u • b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  as a s e t .  

P A R T  NAME illllf< 
!ll<.li\�!IJ;/ lliltll'� C O M P O N E N T  P A R T S  Nn O'ty 

7 v - L.  F R AME 1 
Y 7 ::1 � ili " IH M5X20  H E XAGON S O C K E T  BOLT M5X20  8 
Y 7 ::J � m " lv �  M8X1 8 H E XAGON S O C K E T  BOLT M8X 1 8  8 
i\ 7 - STAY  1 
i\ 7 - STAY 1 
i\ 7 - STAY  2 
i\ 7 - S T AY 1 
t'\'' J :;t=.;'' M 5 X 1 0  + S M A L L  PAN - H E A D  S C R E W  M5 X 1 0  2 
1\'' ::;t t.t'' tJ" :it M 5  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 5  2 
7 '' 77':Jt· BRACKET  1 
i\ 7 - S T A Y  1 
7 v - L.  FRAME  1 

��--------------------------------------------------------------------------------·
��·---------------------------------------------------------

� z�-

-----------------------------------------------

--'�---------------------------------------------------------------------------------

57 



PAPER  G U I D E  SECTION 

� dl ¥:�� � 

�J.� · - .� � A:Y'1'� 

58 

1! 7 ::.- • :.-•-ij­
SECTION NUMBER 5 340Z 320  

-. -· 



P-A P E R  G U I D E  

-t! ";; 1-#"�jS E T No. 
� g :fr �  P A R T  N11 
5290  3 2  420-3 

5290  32 430-3 

5290 8 4  300 

5330  3 2  560 

5330 32 570 

5330  32 5 80 - 1  

1 96420404 1 4  
2 971 60400 1 4  
3 5290  3 2  4 5 1 - 1  
4 5 2 90 3 2  4 2 9  1 
5 91 3 1 6004  
6 5290  3 2  440-2 
7 5290 32 439-1  
8 5290  32 533-3  
9 9642 0 5 1 01 4 

1 0  9 7 1 005001 4 
1 1  5300 58  1 4 3-1  
1 3  5330  32 566 
1 4  972 1 1 20008 

�- 1 5  534 1  3 2  532  
16  964205081 4 

� 1 7  5330  32 563 
1 8  9 7 1 605001 4 
1 9  5290  3 8  1 2 1  
2 0  5300 32 5 7 1  
2 1  9 4 1 0302008  
2 2  5300 32 569  
23  9642040 8 1 4 
2 5  9648041 01 4 
2 6  5300  32 5 7 4  
2 7  941 0301 608 
28  90804 
2 9  90852 
30  9642 0 5 3 0 1 4 
3 1  5330  32 5 7 5  
3 2  9 7 2 1 070008 
33 5330  32 576-1  
34 5 3 1 0 1 2  2 2 0  
3 5  5 3 1 0 1 2  2 2 3  
3 6  96500 5 2 0 1 4 
37  5300  1 2  2 2 4  
3 8  5 3 4 1  3 2  5 1 0- 1  
39 5300  32 5 5 0  
40  5 3 4 1  3 2  5 2 0 - 1  
4 1  96700 8 1 808  
42 5290  3 2  1 1 2  ' c 43 5290  3 2  1 1 5  
4 4  5 3 1 0 32 1 1 1  

� 4 5  5290  32 1 2 6 
46 5 2 90 32 1 2 5 
47  5290  32 1 2 3 - 1  
4 8  5290  32 1 4 1 
49 5290  3 2  2 1 1 -2 

-t?v. :-­
S E C T I O N 

-t 9 V • :--fl r---:o"'"'"=----==,---, 
S E C T I O N NUMB E R  I 53402  3 2 0  

*';I-? O>BJI:&fJU:$�'1!,1Vl!l:t.. � � '£itNOJ'1!, -t -.,  .. ft'1!it3tt.. "L < ff.�t.'. 
W h e n  o r de r i ng i tems R a r k e d  * . i n d i ca t e  t h e  s e t  n u m b e r  
b e c a us e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

$���� P A R T  NAME 
llliltli''l C O M P O N E NT P A R T S  No 

1!111: 
O'ty 

� :;,9 -7" oJ'- A S S Y  

� :;, 9- 7 " oJ' - A S S Y  
7 , 94-98 

48,99 - 1 02 
1J"' 1" t- '' ;of"? 1J�:J\\ A S S Y  
1 3 , 2 0 , 2 1  

:t '\ " J � OI "  M4X4 
t7't" I:J"� M 4  

� :;, 9-7" o J> -

2 'J i> 7013?�01" 5X27  

�:;,51- 7 " o J> -
't1 � " 7 " oJ'-
:t'\ " J� OI "  M 5 X 1 0 

ii\JV9\\ -

E -'J:;,?" E - 1 2  
� 'J ':177" o ':l ?  
:t'\ " J�OI" M 5 X 8  
1.1 \\.'( t- \\ 
t 5 't " I:J " �  M 5  

iD0 1J :;, ? " t • :;,  3X20  

:t'\" J�OI" M4X8 
't5J�OI" M4X1  0 -t'' y 
ii 7 ° 1J :;, ? " t0 :;, 3 X 1 6 
7I-:;, R S 2 5  83P  
01 " 3 -(:;, � oJ :;, ?  R S 2 5  
:t'\" J�OI" M5X30  
7 "' 0'!17 
E - 1JJ?\\ E - 7  

)\:;, � " 1� ( 7 " 7':1? ) 

I:J" 1 �" A S S Y  

:1.!"1 �" A S S Y  

I:J 5 -

59 

C E N T E R  BLOWER  A S S Y  

C E N T E R  BLOW E R  A S S Y  

C A R D  G U I D E  A S S Y  

G U I D E  MOV I N G  S C R E W  A S S Y  

G U I D E  MOV I N G  S C R E W  A S S Y  

D R I V E  S H A F T  A S S Y  

+ S M A L L  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M4X4 
P L A I N  W A S H E R  M4 
S H E E T  S E P A R ATOR 
C E N T E R  BLOW E R  
KNOB 5X27  
SHEET  S E PA RATOR  
C E N T E R  BLOWER  
S I D E  BLO W E R  
+SMALL  PAN- H E A D  S C R E W  M 5 X 1 0 
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 5  
H O L D E R  
S C R E W 
E - R I N G  E- 1 2 
BLOCK  
+SMALL  PAN - H E A D  S C R E W  M5X8  
G U I D E  
P L A I N  W A S H E R  M 5  
B U S H I N G  
S P R O C K E T  
S PR I N G P I N  3 X 2 0  
BRACKET 
+ S M A L L  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M4X8 
+ S M A L L  F L U S H  HEAD  S C R E W  M 4X 1 0  
G E A R  
S P R I NG P I N  3X 1 6  
C H A I N R S 2 5  83P  
J O I N T L I N K  R S 2 5  
+SMALL  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M5X30  
BLOCK  
E - R I N G  E-7  
S H A F T  
H A N D L E  ( BLACK)  
KNOB < B L A C K )  
S C R EW  M 5 X 2 0  
P L A T E  
G U I D E  A S S Y  
G U I D E  
G U I D E  A S S Y  
H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT  M8X1 8 
C O L L A R  
A R M  
STAY  
LABEL  
S C A L E  
KNOB 
KNOB 
H O L D E R  

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

6 
1 2 

4 
1 
4 
2 
1 
2 

2 9  
37  

4 
4 
4 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
4 
7 
4 
8 
4 
4 
4 
2 
2 
8 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
3 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 



P A P E R  G U I D E  

No. t ,  H!i'"tjS E T  Nu 
$ � :Z: ""t  P A R T  Nn 

5 0  5290  3 2  1 1 7  
5 1  5290  32 1 1 3  
5 2  90603 
53 5290 3 2  1 2 2 
5 4  5 2 9 0  3 2  1 2 1 
5 5  5 2 9 0  3 2  1 1 4  
56  9 7 1 0040008 
57  9642041 0 1 4  
5 8  5 3 1 0 32 1 1 8  
59  5 3 1 0  32 1 1 6  
60  5 3 4 1  3 2  1 40 - 1  
6 1  9672062003 
62 5290 3 2  2 1 2 - 3  
64 5 3 4 0  3 2  7 1 3  
6 5  5 2 9 0  3 2  2 1 6  
66 5 2 9 0  3 2  2 1 3  
67 5 2 90 3 2  2 1 4  
6 8  5 3 4 1  3 2  1 7 1 
69 5 3 4 0  3 2  7 1 9  
7 0  5 3 4 0  3 2  7 1 6  
7 1  5 3 4 0  3 2  1 7 5 
7 2  5 3 4 1  3 2  1 7 2 
7 4  5 2 9 0  8 3  3 5 1  
76  5 3 4 0  3 2  7 1 4  
7 8  5 3 4 0  3 2  7 1 7  
7 9  5 2 9 0  1 7  1 1 3  
80  5 3 4 0  1 7  1 1 4  
8 1  5 2 9 0  1 7  1 1 5  
8 2  5300  1 7  1 1 6  
8 3  5 3 1 0 1 7  1 1 7  
87  5 3 4 0  3 2  7 1 8 
8 8  9 1 2 1 1 
89 5290  1 7  1 2 7 
9 1  5290  3 2  2 1 7  
92 5 3 4 0  3 2  1 7  4 - 1  
9 3  5 2 9 0  3 2  4 2 2 - 1  
9 4  5 2 9 0  3 2  426  
9 5  5290  3 2  4 3 2 - 1  
96 90 5 1 0  
97 9 7 1 0030008  
9 8  96420306 1 4 
99 5290  8 4  3 1 0  

1 00 90604 
1 0 1  5290 8 4  3 1 3  
1 0 2 5 2 9 0  84 3 2 0  
1 0 3 5 2 9 0  3 2  4 5 2  
1 04 9 4 1 0 2 0 1 00 8  
1 0 5 5 3 4 1  3 2  1 30 - 1  
1 06 964204 1 6 1 4 
1 07 9 1 1 9 1 

t :7 'l . :-­
S E C T I O N 

t :7 '-' ·  :--'llt-l% 1 534oz  3 2 o  S E C T I O N N U M B E R  

C E - 11:;,9" C E - 1 2 

? - b  

t'\"J :it:1" M 4X 1 0  

o � :IJ 9 ;1; " J� �  M6X 2 0  

7 " o '!J ?  

;1; - 7.  1 0X 1 7 X 2 40 0  

;1; - 7.  8 X 1 3 . 5 X 1 080 

1\\' 11.17" 

m - 7.  1 O X 1 7 X 2 0 0  
m - A n" :, � \\ 1 6  
;1; - 7.  1 0X 1 7 X 5 80 

;1;- 7. 8 X 1 3 . 5X890  
1!:;,31 - J " o ? -

1!:;,31-7" 0 ? -
0 - 11:;,9" P-6  
ll" :it'i " :IJ";jt M 3  

C E - '1:;,9" C E - 2 6  

t'\"J :it:1" M 4X 1 6  

*7-? O)$E.Ii$.E."flitliJIL, "f �  "!itNOJ"f, t' .,  t- a:�'"l!'lt)CL, L < tt�l.'. 
W h e n  o r d e r i n g  i t e m s  m a r k e d * , i n d i c a t e  t h e  set n u m b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

P A R T  NAME 
P A R T S  Nn 

S T O P P E R  
C O L L A R  
C E - R I N G  C E - 1 2 
COVER  
S P R I N G 
A R M  
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 4  
+ S MALL  PAN - H E A D  S C R E W  M 4X 1 0  
S H A F T  
G U I D E S T A Y  
M I C R O  S I D E W AY 
H EXAGON  H E A D  BOLT  M6X20 
P L A T E  
B L O C K  
K N O B  
BLOCK  
S P R I N G  
BLOW E R  
H O S E  1 0X 1 7 X 2 40 0  
H O S E  H O L D E R  
H O S E  8X 1 3 . 5 X 1 080  
BLOW E R  
C O N N E C T O R  
S P A C E R  
B R A C K E T  
VALVE  
S P I N D L E  
S P R I N G  
C OV E R  
KNOB ( B L A C K )  
H O S E  1 0X 1 7 X 2 0 0  
H O S E  B A N D  1 6  
H O S E  1 O X 1 7 X 5 8 0  
KNOB 
H O S E  8 X 1 3 . 5 X 890 
C E N T E R  BLOW E R  
A I R  N O Z Z L E  
C E N T E R  BLOW E R  
0 - R I N G  P-6  
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M3  
+SMALL  PAN - H E A D  S C R E W  M3X6  
G U I D E  
C E - R I N G  C E - 2 6  
C O L L A R  
G U I D E  
KNOB 
S P R I N G  P I N  2 X 1 0  
M I C RO S I D E G U I D E 
+ SM A L L  P A N - H E AD S C R E W  M 4X 1 6  
H O S E  BAND  1 5  

60 

f!ll\: 
Cl'ty 

2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
8 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
6 
6 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
4 
2 



61 



---����------------------- ���.� 

SECTION 

'1 7 :.> 3::.. 7 � " ?  

S U C T I O N  D R I V E  

11  
10 

62 

� � � · :-•-�;­
SECTION NUMBER 

.--J -s-=-3�4 o;;-::z;-:;3 ;;3 o) J 

32 � 



� 9 V a Y  
S E CT I ON 

-!! :7 "' · "'*% I 5340Z 330 
S E CT I ON NUM B E R  

S U C T I ON D R I VE *v-� O)IJ6Mrli:11iMr "f f:t8'ilt 1.,. �� iitNOJ"f, � � 1-#:"S""ei:I::)(L. "t' { ft� "'· 
When  order i ng  i te•s marked * , i nd i cate the  set nu•ber 
b ecause they are a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  as a set .  

,� Na. � ..., t-&:�jSET Nn $Nir��� PART  NAME tilt 
----���,���*����P�A�R7T��������*���C�O�M�P�O�N�E�N�T�P�A�R�T�S�N�•------------------------------�Q�

't�Y 
5290 33  2 1 3 Z - 1  r-6 ASSY  ARM A S SY 1 

5290 33  2 1 5 Z - 1  r 6 A S S Y  
2 0 , 3 1  

5 3 3 0  33  1 1 0Z  2 b6�1\ " - A S S Y  

5330 33  1 40 Y�9ASSY  
6 4 , 70 

5330 33  2 1 0- 1  �9�3�r-6��7 � A S S Y  

5 3 3 0  33  4 1 0 Z  �II " - A S S Y  

5 3 3 0  3 3  430 Y�9A SSY  

5 330  33  440 Z - 1  �II " - AS SY  

5330  37  1 1 0Z  111J�b6�11 "- ASSY  

534 1  33 200- 1  �9�3�7� � ASSY  

ARM ASSY  1 

CAM L EVER  A S SY 1 

L I N K  A S S Y  1 

S U C T I ON ARM S H A F T  A S S Y  1 

L E V E R  ASSY  1 

LINK A S SY 1 

L EVER  ASSY  1 

HEI G H T  CONTROL  CAM L EVER  ASSY  1 

S U C T I ON FOOT A S S Y  1 

1 5290  3 5  1 36-1  7.7° 11�9" S P R I N G  1 
2 9 7 2 1 1 00008 E- Y�9" E - 1 0  E - R I N G  E - 1 0  2 
3 5290 37  1 2 3 J9� B U S H I N G  4 
4 9642051 004 t�·J��· M5X 1 0  + SMALL  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M5X 1 0  3 
5 97 1 00500 1 4 n•a�"b"� M5 S P R I NG W A S H E R  M5 8 

'----. 6 5330  33  440-1  ��� · - L EVE R  1 
--�7�5�3�3�0�3�3�4�5�3���b�6�----------------�C�A�M��--------------------------71 

�--�8�5�2�9�0�3�3�4�5�5�--�7.�7�0""11���9"·--------------�s=P�R�I�N�G----------------------------71 
9 5340 33  4 52  7.9� �· STUD  1 

1 0  9 7 1 0 1 00008 n·��·b·� M1 0 S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M1 0 2 
1 1  9660 1 0001 4 t��  M1 0 HEXAGON  NUT  M1 0 2 
1 2  5290 33  1 42 - 1  7.7° Y�9" 7.9� �· S P R I N G  S T U D  1 
1 3  5 2 90 33  4 3 1  t• � P I N  1 
1 4  97 1 0060008 n·��"b"� M6 S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M6 2 
1 5  966006001 4 t��  M6 HEXAGON NUT  M6 2 
1 6  94 1 1 503000 7 -ll0 -t 0�  5X30 TAP E R  P I N  5X30 1 
1 7  5290 3 3  230-2  r-6 ARM 1 
1 8  9684050508 �J��· M5X 5  SET  S CR EW  M5X5 2 
1 9  5290 2 9  3 1 4  �Jb5- LOCK COLLAR  1 
20  5290 3 3  2 1 4  J9� BUS H I N G  2 
22  534 1  3 3  3 1 7 J7" KNOB 1 2  
2 3  905 1 4  O- Y�9" P- 1 2 0- R I N G  P- 1 2  2 4  
2 5  5 3 4 1  3 3  2 2 1 - 1  �9�3�7� ���7 � S U C T I ON FOOT S HA F T  1 
2 6  5 3 1 0  33  2 1 1 - 1  ��7 � S H A FT 1 
2 7  9 4 1 1 503200 7- ll0 - t 0�  5X32 TAP E R  P I N  5X32 3 
� 5290  33  2 1 3- 1  r-6 A RM 1 

� 9.  5290  3 3  3 1 4  ��b- S U C K E R  1 2  
� 534 1  33  3 1 6 - 1  �9�3�7� � S U C T I ON FOOT 1 2  
3 1  5290  33  2 1 5- 1  r-6 ARM 1 
3 2  5290  2 9  2 1 0  J9� BUS H I N G  2 
33  964205 1 6 1 4  t�•Ja�· M5X 1 6  + SMALL  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M5X 1 6 4 
34  966008001 4 t� � M8 H EXAGON NUT  M8 1 

' -�3�5�987�1�0�0�8�0�0�0�8
�--����-�����'�'b�'"'4��M08----------�S�P�R�If.N*G�W�A�S�H�E�R�M"8,-----------------i1 

36  5290 3 4  1 42 7.9� �·  STUD  1 
-/·�3�7�9�6�6�0�0ri5�0�0�1�4

�--�t�����M"5�------------�H�E�X�A�G�O"N"N�U�T"M"5:-----------------�3 
3 8  5330  3 4  1 1 0  ���· - L EVER  1 
39 5290 2 1  1 2 3 t• � P I N  1 
40 5 2 90 2 9  3 1 2  �·b·� W A S H E R  1 
4 1  9 7 2 1 070008 E - Y�9" E-7  E - R I N G  E-7  1 0  

63 



S U C T I O N  D R I V E  

4 2  5300 5 7  0 5 2  
4 3  5 2 9 0  37  4 3 4 - 1  
4 4  5 2 9 0  2 1  1 6 1  
4 5  9 1 2 1 1  
46 5290  34 1 5 1 
47  9670062008 
48 5290  34 1 5 3 
49 5 2 9 0  34 1 30 
5 0  5 2 9 0  3 4  1 4 1 - 1 
5 1  9 7 1 60500 1 4  
5 2  5 3 3 0  3 3  420- 1  
5 3  9 1 2 1 3  
5 4  5 3 3 0  3 3  4 1 0 
5 5  5 3 3 0  3 3  1 1 0- 2  
5 6  5 3 3 0  37  1 1 0  
5 7  5340  33 1 2 1 - 1 
5 8  5 2 9 0  3 8  1 4 1 - 1 
59  5290 2 9  3 1 3  
60  5330 38  1 30 
6 1  5 3 3 0  3 8  1 42 
62 5 2 9 0  2 1  643 
63 5 2 9 0  21  6 4 1  
6 4  5 3 3 0  33 1 30 - 1  
6 5  5 2 9 0  3 3  1 41 
66 5 3 3 0  33 2 4 0 - 1  
67  5290 3 4  1 5 2 
68 5300 54 1 6 1 - 1  
69 9 7 2 1 0 5 0008 
7 0  5300  4 5  2 4 3  

-t ? , , :-­
S E C T ! O N 

-t ? , ,  :--.% I 5340Z  3 3 0  
S E C T I O N N U M B E R  

·7-? 0)$6U!.$g�ti:Si!ll.. "'e'� *itkOY'�, t -:�  J. :J:-ff"l!'it:.�J.., "'C < l.i<¥1.'. 
W h e n  o r d e r i n g  i t ems m a r k e d * , i nd i ca t e  t h e  s e t  n u m b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t . 

����� 
P A R T  NAME 

�nli:lif'l' C O M P O N E N T  P A R T S  Nn 
� � 9  L I N K  

S P R I N G 
i\7 0 11 � 9 " 1J� S P R I N G S T U D  

H O S E  BAND  1 6  
VALVE  

'J �'!I � ili " l� �  M6X20 H E XAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 
ili - i\  7 . 8X 1 8X3 1 0  R U BBER  H O S E  7 . 8X1 8X 3 1 0  

L E V E R  
P A C K I N G  

t :> 'J " tJ " ;jl  M 5  P L A I N  W A S H E R  M 5  
'1 �9ASSY  L I N K  A S S Y 
ili - i\1\"� � "  1 9  H O S E  CLAMP  1 9  
Ill\" - L E V E R  
1Jl.IIJ\ " - C A M  L E V E R  
Il l\ " - L E V E R  

S T U D  
i\ 7 °  11 � 9 "  S P R I N G  
� '' 1J" � W A S H E R  
11 � 9  L I N K  

P I N  
A 7 °  11 � 9 "  S P R I N G 

S P R I N G  S T U D  
'1 �9ASSY  L I N K  A S S Y  

P I N  
J'-l. ARM  

N I P P L E  
S P R I NG S T U D  

E - 11 � 9 "  E - 5  E - R I N G  E - 5  
BU S H I N G 

64 

11!1ll< 
C'ty 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
4 



65 



F E E D  R O L L E R  ��,;-.:-SECTION 

66 

�,;-. :-•-lj­
SECTION NUMBER 5344Z  3 5 0  

' / 



71- �"o-5-

FEED  R O L L E R  1-!r ? :Y . :.-- -!r ? :Y . :.--'lf-15 I 5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  I 
S E C T I O N S E C T I O N N U M B E R  

*";f-? a.>B�'iJil��'itstiL-1:."� "J:itA,..O)"t', -l! -,.,  1-#.JJ�tl:X:t... 1: < It�"'· 
W h e n  o r d e r i ng i t ems • a r k e d  * , i n d i ca t e  t h e  set n u • b e r  
b e ca u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  as a s e t . 

5330  3 5  3 3 0 Z - 1  o-5- A S SY R O L L E R  A S S Y  6 

5330  35  370  

5 3 3 0  3 5  460-2 

1 967006 1 20 8  
2 9 7 1 606001 4  
3 9 5 1 1 7  
4 96420408 1 4  
5 9 7 1 00400 1 4 
6 5 3 3 0  3 5  472 
7 9642041 5 1 4  
8 5 330 3 5  473  
9 5640 36 2 2 3  

1 0  5 3 3 0  3 5  2 3 1  
1 1  5 3 3 0  3 5  464 
1 2  97 1 0 1 20008 
1 3  5330  35  2 3 2 - 1  
1 4  5 3 3 0  3 5  2 3 5  
1 5  5 3 3 0  3 5  2 3 3  
1 6  9 7 1 0060008 
1 7  9660060 0 1 4 

� 1 8  5330  3 5  465  
1 9  9670062008 

.'-' 20  5430  3 5  3 1 4  
2 1  964203301 4 
2 2  9 7 1 003001 4 
2 3  5 430 3 5  3 1 1 -2 
2 4  5 5 2 2  5 3  1 9 1 
2 5  5430  3 5  3 2 2  
2 6  5 430 3 5  3 2 4 - 1  
2 7  5 3 3 0  3 5  4 6 1  
2 8  9672 1 2 3 5 1 4  
2 9  5330  3 5  361 - 1  
30  5 3 3 0  3 5  3 5 1 - 1  
3 1  9 7 1 0080008 
3 2  96600800 1 4 
3 3  5430  3 5  2 2 4  
3 4  5 3 3 0  3 5  362 
35 96600400 1 4  
3 6  5430  3 5  2 1 2  
3 7  96420406 1 4  
3 8  9 5 1 1 9  
3 9  5 3 4 0  2 1  1 75 
40  9081 2 
4 1  5 4 3 0  3 5  332  
42 96420 5 1 0 1 4 
43 5330  3 5  467-2  
4 4  5330 3 5  463-1  
4 5  5430 3 5  3 2 1 - 1  
4 6  964203 2 5 1 4 �/ 47  966003001 4 
4 8  964205 1 6 1 4  
49 9 7 1 0 0 50 0 1 4 
5 0  5330  3 5  466 
51 5330 35 462 - 1  

6 1 ,62  
9"1271- �"o-5- A S SY 2 N D  F E E D  R O L L E R  A S S Y  

2 �1 7 J7�?7 A S S Y  DOUBLE  S H E E T  D E T E C T O R  A S S Y 

�7'�*"•�  M6X 1 2  HEXAGON  SOCKET  BOLT M6X 1 2  
t79" � " a  M6 P L A I N  W A S H E R  M6 
9J�� H " - A P  B T E R M I N A L  COVER  AP-B  
t � " J a�" M4X8  +SMALL  PAN - H E A D  S C R E W  M4X8  
H " * 9 " � " *  M 4  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 4  

1\\\ � 

*�'' 

;1;1-lli 

�;.J'' 
:17,�m" IH M6X20 
j\�· - '1 -
t � " J *;.." M3X30 

l1ili19" -

) 7 "  
717-
o'�?m"lil �  M 1 2 X 3 5  

ll" <t 9 " � " <t  M 8  

�5 -

t ' �  M 3  
t � " J <t;.." M 5 X 1 6 
n " <t9 " � " *  M 5  
u n " -

67 

+SMALL  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M4X1 5 
BRAC KET  
S P R I N G  
P I N  
S C R E W  
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 1 2 
W H E E L  
C O L L A R  
BRACKET  
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M6  
H EXAGON NUT  M6  
S C R E W  
H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M6X20 
S P A C E R  
+ S M A L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M3X30 
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M3 
H O L D E R  
BRAKE  S P R I NG 
P I N  
KNOB 
STAY  
H EXAGON H E A D  BOLT  M 1 2 X 3 5  
KNOB 
S T U D  
S P R I NG W A S H E R  M 8  
HEXAGON N U T  M 8  
S P R I N G  
P I N  
H EXAGON N U T  M 4  
L E A F  S P R I NG 
+ S M A L L  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M4X6 
S W I T C H  Z - 1 5 G S -B 
L E A F  S P R I N G  
S C R E W  M4X6 
P I N  
+ S MA L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M 5 X 1 0  
PLATE  
COLLAR  
H O L D E R  
+ S M A L L  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M 3 X 2 5  
H EXAGON N U T  M 3  
+ S M A L L  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M 5X 1 6  
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 5  
L E V E R  
P I N  

1 

1 

2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
8 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
4 
2 
2 
7 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 1  
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
6 

1 5  
1 
1 



7 1 - � " o - 5 -

F E E D  R O L L E R  

Nn 
5 2  

5 3  

5 4  

5 5  

56 

57 

5 8  

5 9  

6 0  

6 1  

6 2  

63 

64 

6 5  

6 6  

6 7  

6 8  

6 9  
7 0  

7 1  

7 2  

7 3  

7 4  

7 5  

7 6  

7 7  

7 8  

7 9  

8 0  

8 1  

8 2  

8 3  

84 

8 5  

8 6  

8 7  

8 8  

89 

90 

9 1  

9 2  

9 3  

9 4  

9 5  

96 

9 7  

98 

99 

1 00 

1 0 1  

1 0 2 

.., ,  '*'tjS E T  No 
� .Fa :f; �  P A R T  No. 
9 0 3 0 7  

5 3 3 0  3 5  4 6 8  

5 3 3 0  3 5  3 5 2  

9 4 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 8  

5 3 3 0  3 5  3 5 4 - 2  

9 6 7 0 0 5 1 0 0 8  

5 3 4 0  3 5  3 9 1  

9 7 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 8  

5 3 3 0  3 5  3 4 1 - 1  

9 0 30 1 0 0 5  

5 3 3 0  3 5  3 3 0 - 1  

5 3 4 0  3 5  3 8 1  

9 6 4 2 0 3 0 6 1 4 

5 3 40 3 5  5 5 4  

5 3 3 0  3 5  5 5 1 - 1  

5 2 9 0  3 2  4 5 2  

5 3 3 0  3 5  5 5 2  

5 3 4 0  3 5  3 5 3  

5 3 3 0  3 5  4 2 2  

5 3 3 0  3 5  4 1 0 

9 7 2 1 0 4 0 0 0 8  

5 2 90 2 1  5 2 1  

5 3 4 0  3 5  7 2 2  

9 6 7 0 0 5 2 0 0 8  

5 3 3 0  3 5  4 2 1  

5 3 3 0  3 5  3 2 3 - 2  

5 3 3 0  3 5  3 2 2  

9 6 7 0 0 6 1 6 0 8  

9 0 8 4 0  

9 0 8 5 2  

5 3 0 0  5 8  1 4 5 

9 4 1 0 3 0 1 6 0 8  

5 3 3 0  3 5  3 1 2  

9 0 2 1 4  

5 3 3 0  3 5  3 7 1  

5 3 40 3 5  3 2 1  

5 3 3 0  3 5  3 1 1  

5 2 90 3 6  2 1 4  

9 6 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 

9 7 1 0 1 00 0 1 4 

5 3 3 0  3 5  2 2 5  

9 7 2 3 2 8 0 0 0 8  

9 0 2 0 4  

5 3 3 0  3 5  2 2 2  

9 6 7 00 5 1 60 8  

5 3 3 0  3 5  2 2 3  

5 3 3 0  3 5  2 2 1  

5 3 3 0  3 5  2 2 4  

9 6 7 0 0 4 1 0 0 8  

9 7 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 8  

9 7 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 8  

l-t :7 v . :-- -t :7 v .  ,. • ..,_ I 5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0 I 
S E C T I O N S E C T I O N N U M B E R L-��;_��� 

*""-? <Di!ll/il.Iilll/il,-.:IU;iilV<: � i1tA-<D-.:, "' ,  ; 1'�-.:lt)tVC < t.:l!\'. 
9i hen o r d e r i ng i t e•s m a r k e d  1< , i nd i cate the set n u b e r  

. because t h e y  a r e  av a i l a b l e  o n l y  as a set . 

lill.!il�f.J;/ 
-�·� C O M P O N E N T  P A R T S  

I "  ��" 1 � � 9 "  6 0 5 Z Z  

7>7° •1 :. 9 " t " �  3 X 1 0  

0 - ? - l.ll\ " -
��'HI" I� � M 5 X 1  0 

E - 11�9" E - 1 0  

� " 1 � � 9 "  6001 Z Z P S 2 K  

0 - ? -

t � " J :it:'J "  M3X6 

') :r - t -
1) 7 - t - 7"5�':1 � 

7" )J - � 

E - 11 � 9 "  E - 4  

� � ':I � I " H  M 5 X 2 0  

��':1 � � "  JH M6X 1 6  

7 :r - �  R S 2 5  4 8 P  

:'1 " 3 1 � � '1 ::. 9  R S 2 5  

7,7° 1) � 9 " t 0 �  3 X 1 6 

o - 5 -

* " 1  
t ':l �  M1 0 

1\ " :it 't " :I:J " :it  M 1 0  

c - ·J � 9 "  c - 2 8  

:I:J5-

��':l hli" J� �  M 4 X 1 0 

c - •J � 9 "  c - 1 2 

P A R T N A M E  
Nn 
B A L L  B E A R I N G  6 0 5 Z Z  

P L A T E  

S T U D  

S P R I N G  P I N  3 X 1 0 

L E V E R  

H E X AGON S O C K E T  B O L T  M 5 X 1 0  

L E V E R  

E - R I N G  E - 1 0  

L E A F  S P R I N G 

B A L L  B E A R I N G  6 0 0 1 Z Z P S 2 K  

R O L L E R  

S H A F T 

+ S M A L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M 3 X 6  

R E T A I N E R  

R E T A I N E R  B R A C K E T  

KNOB 

P L A T E  

S H A F T 

P I N  

S H U T T E R  

E - R I N G E - 4  

S P R I N G  

S P R I N G S T U D  

H E X A G ON S O C K E T  B O L T  M 5 X 2 0  

P I N  

L O W E R  P A P E R  G U I D E  

B R A C K E T  

H E X AG O N  S O C K E T  BOLT M6 X 1 6 

C H A I N  R S 2 5  4 8 P  

J O I N T  L I NK R S 2 5  

S P R O C K E T  

S P R I N G  P I N  3 X 1 6 

B E A R I N G  C O V E R  

B A L L  B E A R I N G  6 0 0 0 Z Z  

R O L L E R  

B R A C K E T  

S H A F T 

G E A R  

H E X A GON N U T  M 1 0  

S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 1 0  

S T U D  

C - R I N G C - 2 8  

B A L L  BE A R I N G 6 0 0 1 Z Z  

C O L L A R  

H E XA G O N  S O C K E T  B O L T  M 5 X 1 6  

G E A R  

H O L D E R  

S P RO C K E T  

H E X AG O N  S O C K E T  BOLT M 4 X 1 0 

C - R I N G  C - 1 2  

S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M4 

t!lli 
O'ty 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

1 

2 

2 

6 

6 

6 

1 

6 

3 

3 

3 

3 

1 

1 
1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

4 

1 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

4 

1 

1 

1 

4 

1 

3 



69 



F E E D E R  BOA R D  

\ o P s  I 

70 

1! ? ::.- a ;;tl� 
SECTION NUMBER I 5344Z  3 5 5  

I N O P S  I 



-t P :/ a � 
S E C T I O N 

-t P :/ a  �Ji'-15- I 5344Z 355 S E C T I O N N U M B E R  

FEEDER BOARD ·"":?-9 OJ$�,:1;·� '"l:'tttll l., ?:fi 'i'it A-OJ?:, it -.. .. :l="t'?!iU(I., 't: < t:.� 1,\. 
W h e n  o r d e r i n g  i te•s • a r k e d  * , i n d i ca t e  t h e  s e t  n u • b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a va i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

'""'- N" t ,  HIF"j S E T  II< !li!:l.�l'<j P A RT NAME fll� v; 
$ g :f; �  P A R T  No. fllit:fi� C O M P O N E N T  P A R T S  Na. O'ty 

'----'-:...-_- _- _-}5}3::..;.'-;4::..:';:;0::..;.
2
....;':;3�5::..:.

2.}3-:._.!_;1;f0-:._
"'-
_�_-_- _�7�

!£;1�
!'!
-
1
'.:f-t�

7.-,;-i,
_;:
o;;
c:.
_
,-
!!J.5:-

;;

c:.
ri
�A'r'

-=s-:.....!:!:S'1..-c:y!..- .:_
.!:.
_
.!O
_
..!..
_
.::. 
_
_
_ 
!!!
F;E'='-:::E'='-:::D'1...- --'-::R�-:::O�L:j- L'='-::E=.;-::R�--'--cA'1:-c:S;s;Y!..- _- _-_-_- :_- _- _- _- _-_-:_- _-"_!2j:1 

5340 35 610-1 

5340 35 620-1 

5340 35 650 

5340 35 670 

5340 35 680 

5340 35 690 

5340 35 720Z 

5340 35 740 

5340 35 740Z 

5344 35 660 

5344 35 670 

80,148,150 
�·11-• COPS) ASSY GUIDE COPS) ASSY 

�·11-•  INOPS) ASSY GUIDE INOPS) ASSY 

�7" Y � ? · I•9• - ASSY SPR ING HOLDER ASSY 
29-32,34-36,87 

T��3���7t ASSY TENTI ON SHAFT ASSY 
23-25 

�·1t• (OPS) ASSY GUIDE C OPS) ASSY 

�•-f t• (NOPSl ASSY GUIDE INOPS) ASSY 
74,81 

�b�n•- ASSY LEVER ASSY 
129,133 

Y � ?  ASSY LINK ASSY 

· � 9  ASSY LINK ASSY 

�f,t•o-5- ASSY SKID ROLLER ASSY 
1-5,8,10-13,158 

�f,t•o-?- ASSY SKID  ROLLER ASSY 

5344 35 680 �f, t•o-?- ASSY SKID  ROLLER ASSY 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

4 

1 

1 
� 1-5,8,10- 13,1 56,159 

----- 5'3�474�3•5--6�9�0,---���,�.���t�•=o�-�?�-�A�S�S�Y�����S�K�I�D-=R�07L7L�E�R�A�S�S�Y�----------------,4 
-� ----������--�1�-�5�,�8�,�1�0'-�1f.3�,�1�5�8n--- --��������-- --------------� 

5430 36 620-1 t• � ASSY PIN ASSY 

5430 36 640-1 t • �  ASSY PIN ASSY 

5430 36 650-1 

1 966206001 4  
2 9710060008 
3 90218 
4 5430 36 641-1 
5 90741 
6 9642051 014 
7 5340 35 572 
8 5430 36 622-1 
9 5430 36 624-1 

10 5430 36 623-1 
11 971605001 4  
12 9710050008 
1 3  9672051014 
14 5330 35 573-1 
15 9684060608 
16 5290 32 141 
17 5330 35 571 1 , _  1 8 ,9021 2 
19 5430 36 621-1 

-/ 20 941 0503208 
21 9722120008 
22 5340 35 676 
23 5340 35 672 
24 5340 35 671 

7.*'!Jt-\\o-7- ASSY 

· · - ·� - , . �, .  6002 

J J • a• J� t  M5X10 
:t�• :J:;t�• M5X10 

n • :;t 'J • � • :;t  M5 

hl:;t�• M6X6 

a • - J�� · Y •J � ? ·  629 
t · �  
�7" 1J � ? · t· � 5X32 
c - ·J �? · c-12 

�' 

71 

SKID  ROLLER ASSY 

HEXAGON NUT M6 
SP RING WASHER M6 
BALL BEARING 6002 
PIN 
KNOB BOLT M5X1 0  
+SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 
BAR 
HOLDER 
ARM 
STOPPER 
PLAIN WASHER M5 
SPR I NG WASHER M5 
HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X10 
BOSS 
SET SCREW M6X6 
KNOB 
SHAFT 
BALL BEARING 629 
PIN 
SPRING PIN 5X32 
C-R ING C-12 
TENTION COLLAR 
SHAFT 
CAM 

2 

1 0  

2 

1 2  
1 3 
1 0  
10 
1 2  
20 

2 
1 2 

2 
12 
1 4  
1 2  
12 

2 
7 
2 
1 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
1 
2 



F E E D E R  BOARD  

No. t ..., t- #�j S E T  No. 
!lli � # �  P A R T  No. 

2 5  941 0402008  
26 5 3 4 0  3 5  675  
2 7  5341  3 5  924  
28  9 7 2 1 1 00008 
2 9  96420303 1 4  
30  9 7 1 003001 4 
3 1  5 3 4 1  3 5  882 0 32\ 5 3 4 0  3 5  6 5 1  
3'? 9 7 2 1 0 50008 
3 4  5341  35  892 
35 9642030 81 4 
36 5 3 4 1  3 5  883 
3 7  96700 5 1 608 
3 8  5340 3 5  673  
3 9  9 1 609 
40  5 3 4 1  35 9 2 1  
4 1  5 3 3 0  3 5  5 3 6  
42 5 3 4 0  3 5  534-3  
4 3  5 3 4 0  3 5  674  
4 4  5340  3 5  5 1 2  
4 5  9670063 5 0 8  
4 6  5 3 4 0  3 5  5 2 1 - 5  
4 7  90200 
4 8  5 3 4 1  3 5  8 1 2  
4 9  5640 2 3  1 36 
5 0  5 4 3 0  3 5  3 1 4 
5 1  967005 3 5 0 8  
5 2  967005 2 0 0 8  
53  5 3 4 1  3 5  7 8 4  
5 4  968405 0 5 0 8  
5 5  5 3 4 1  3 5  7 8 2  
5 6  5 3 0 0  5 8  5 1 3  
5 7  5 4 3 0  39 6 1 4 
5 8  9 7 2 1 07001 4 
5 9  5 3 3 0  3 5  783  
60 5290 89 2 1 9  
6 1  5 3 4 1  3 5  7 7 0  
6 2  5 2 9 0  2 9  3 1 2  
63 5 3 4 1  3 5  7 5 3  
6 4  902 1 4  
6 5  5 3 2 1  4 3  1 1 7  
66 9 7 2 1 070008  
67  5 3 3 0  35  792  
6 8  5 3 4 1  3 5  823  
69  9 7 1 005001 4 
7 0  9 7 1 606001 4  
7 1  5 2 9 0  5 4  338  
7 2  9642020 5 1 4 
7 3  9 7 1 002001 4 
7 4  5 3 4 0  3 5  6 1 3  
7 5  5 3 3 0  3 5  797  
76  5 3 4 1  3 5  795  
7 7  964803 1 0 1 4  
7 8  5 3 4 0  3 5  8 4 2 - 2  
7 9  5 3 4 1  3 5  7 9 1  
80  9 4 1 0 3 0 1 608 
8 1  5340  35  640  
82 9 1 929  
83 967008 1 2 0 8  

-l! P l/ 3  >'if% I 5344Z  3 5 5  S E C T I O N N U M B E R  
*v-? O)$,g,±.qt,g�,iSitlL. "l: �  i' itA..([)?:, t .,  �- •�"t'tl:;)(l,... "'C < t:.a t..\. 
W h e n  o r d e r i n g  i t e m s  m a r k e d * , i nd i c a t e  t h e  s e t  n u m b e r  
b e ca u s e  t h e y  a r e  a va i l a b l e  o n l y  as a s e t .  

lll<l;l,�"'/ ��*� C O M P O N E N T  P A R T S  

E - 'J ;)?" E - 1 0  
t '\ " J :;t ;.. " M3X3  
J\" :1t'J" 1J " :;t  M3 

E - 1) ;) ? "  E - 5  
:;t :.. \\ 

t'I" J :;t ;.. " M3X8  

; :;, ;..3 :;, )' - l.  ( 0 P S )  
*"-fu'I " :P � :;,? "  6900ZZ  
7::.r�3J o - 5 -

:;':;,;..3 :;, )'-l. ( N O P S )  

*" -fu'I " :P � :;, ? "  607 Z Z  

� ,t :;t;.. " M 5 X 5  

1J?-

E - 'J:;,?" E-7  

:P - l.  
' '' 1J'' � 

* " -fu'I " J' � ;) ? "  6000ZZ  

E - 1J ;) ? "  E-7  

H " :1t 'J " 1J " :;t  M5  
t7'J " 1J " :;t  M6  

t'I"J:;t ;.." M 2 X 5  
J\" :1t 'J " 1J " :it  M2 

lJJ)" -
�!I'' 

'J?J:;t;.." M 3X 1 0  
'\ 0 - n o  - 1:1 "  1' t- \\ 
7.?1' � " 11 " -

1J" 1' � " ( N O P S )  A S S Y  
7.7° 1) ;) ? "  S T - 6  

72 

P A R T  NAME 
No 
S P R I N G  P I N  4X20  
P I N  
STAY  
E - R I N G  E - 1 0 
+ S M A L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M3X3 
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M3 
S P R I N G  ( F O R  T H I C K P A P E R )  
S P R I N G  H O L D E R  
E - R I N G  E - 5  
BOLT  
+ S M A L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M 3 X 8  
S P R I NG ( FO R  T H I N  P A P E R )  
H E XAGON  S O C K E T  B O L T  M 5 X 1 6 
T E N T I O N  A R M  < O P S )  
BALL  BE A R I N G  6900ZZ  
R O L L E R  
T A P E  R O L L E R  
BOA R D  T A P E  ( 1 S E T -4 P C S )  
T E N T I O N  A R M  ( NO P S )  
BRACKET  
H E XAGON  S O C K E T  BOLT  M6X35  
F R A M E  
BALL  BEA R I N G  607 Z Z  
P I N  
S T O P P E R  
S P A C E R  
H EXAGON  S O C K E T  B O L T  M 5 X 3 5  
H E X AGON  S O C K E T  BOLT  M 5 X 2 0  
L O C K  C O L L A R  
S E T  S C R E W  M 5 X 5  
B L O C K  
L O C K  C O L L A R 
H O L D E R  
E - R I N G  E-7  
S P A C E R  
BU S H I N G 
A R M  
W A S H E R  
S T U D  
B A L L  BEA R I N G  6000ZZ  
S P A C E R  
E - R I N G  E - 7  
S P R I N G  
D I A L 
S PR I N G  W A S H E R  M 5  
P L A I N  W A S H E R  M6 
S PR I N G  
+ S M A L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M 2 X 5  
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M2 
S C A L E  
L E V E R  
BOLT  
+ SM A L L  F L U S H  H E A D  S C R E W  M 3X 1 0  
P A P E R  G U I D E  
BAR  
S P R I N G  P I N  3 X 1 6  
G U I D E  ( N O P S )  A S S Y  
S P R I N G  ST-6  
H E X A G O N  S O C K E T  BOLT  M 8X 1 2  

till!< 
O'ty 

2 
2 
1 
2 
3 

2 0  
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 

1 0  
1 
2 
1 
1 
4 
1 
2 
4 
1 
4 
2 
1 
1 
6 
1 
1 
7 
1 
1 
1 
6 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
6 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 9  
2 
2 
4 
4 
2 
3 
2 

1 0  
5 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 



F'E E D E R  BOA R D  

"-/ N t >  ;�"tjS E T  Nn ' . Q $ .Iii li' �  PART Nn 

"--- 84 9670061 408 
85 5341 35 7 5 0 - 1  
86 90308 
87  9 7 2 1 040008 
8 8  967 0 1 02008  
89 534 1  3 5  7 5 4  
9 0  5 3 4 1  3 5  822  
91  5 3 4 1  3 5  824  
9 2  90692 
93  9642 0 5 0 5 1 4 
94  906 5 2  
9 5  5 3 4 1  3 5  7 9 3 - 1  
9 6  5 430 39  1 1 8  
97 5 3 4 0  3 5  630  
9 8  5344  3 5  8 2 1  
99 534 1  3 5  844 

1 00 5341  3 5  843 
1 0 1  5341  3 5  7 8 1 - 1  
1 02 5 3 4 1  3 5  8 5 1 - 1  
1 0 3 534 1  3 5  7 4 2  
1 0 4 9 7 1 004001 4 
1 0 5  96420406 1 4 
1 06 534 1  3 5  762 
1 0 7 5341 35 761 - 2  
1 08 5 2 90 89  3 2 4  

.__,·1 09 5344  5 4  5 2 1  
1 1 0  5 3 3 0  2 4  3 49-2  

-� 1 1 1  5640 33 6 1 3  
1 1 2  5340  3 5  5 1 1 -4 
1 1 3  967005 1 00 1  
1 1 4  5 3 3 0  3 5  561  
1 1 5  5330  35  5 5 1 - 1  
1 1 6  5 2 9 0  3 2  4 5 2  
1 1 7  5 3 3 0  3 5  5 5 2 
1 1 8  5340  3 5  5 5 5  
1 1 8  5 3 4 0  3 5  5 5 6  
1 1 8  5 3 4 0  3 5  5 5 7  
1 1 9 96420306 1 4  
1 20 5 3 4 1  3 5  562 
1 2 1 5 3 4 1  35 534- 1  
1 2 2 96700 5 1 2 0 8  
1 2 3 96600600 1 4  
1 2 4 5340  3 5  662 
1 2 5 5 3 4 0  35 760  
1 26 5 2 9 0  2 1  64 1  
1 27 5 2 9 0  5 4  5 4 2 - 1  
1 28 5 3 4 0  52  606 
1 29 5 3 4 0  35 7 2 0  
1 30 5 3 4 0  3 5  7 1 1 
1 3 1 9 7 1 0080008 
1 32 96600800 1 4 
1 3 3 5290  3 1  2 1 4  

' '1 3 4  5344  3 5  5 3 3  
3 5  534 1  3 5  5 3 6  

-/1 36 966005001 4 
1 3 7 5 3 4 1  3 5  5 3 2  
1 3 8 9670053008 
1 3 9 5344  3 5  4 5 4  
1 40 5 3 4 4  6 1  6 5 4  

-i! 'l' Y a :-' 
S E CT I ON 

t 'l' Y a  :.-'1ft� I 5344Z  3 5 5  
S E C T I 0 N NUMB E R '--'-"--'--'-"'-"""-"--'--' 

*";t-_, tV$�ft.ql�"t:ltis.l., 1: � 1:1t..VCD1:', -t! ..., t- #�1:ibtl., "C < tia-�'. 
W h e n  o r d e r i ng i tems • a r k e d  * , i n d i c a t e  t h e  s e t  n u • b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a va i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

$��#� PART NAME 
���� COMPONENT  P ARTS  � 

f!lll: 
Q'ty 

; 7 '!/ � ili " J� �  M6X1 4 
1 � 1\ " � 7 " 77'!1 � A S S Y  

E - 1) ) ?" E - 4  

'171\ " �  L 1 0  
t '\ " J � � "  M 5 X 5  
G S - 1J)?" G S - 5  

:IJ " 1' � "  ( O P S )  A S S Y  
l ':l :t l\ " -

1\ " � ':I " :IJ " �  M 4  
t '\ " J � � "  M4X6 

::J'' 3 1:1 "  -tJL 

1 ;:, � " 7 - 9-
':J=?=. ( 7'' 7 � ? )  
7.'\ " - ':1 -
ili'' - � " 7 V - L  
;7'H ili " J� �  M 5 X 1  0 

IJ 'f-t-7"57'!/� 

o - 5 - 1\ " -?7 

t'!l � M6 
I) ) ?  

t.J L. v n " -

7 1' - :Sl'' .-ifi\\ _ ,.. ,, 

1J \\.'( � \\ 
t'!l � M 5  
7 " 0 '.!1 ?  

73 

HEXAGON  SOCKET  BOLT  M6X 1 4 
BRACKET  A S S Y  
BALL  BE A R I N G  606ZZ  
E - R I N G  E-4  
H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT M 1 0X20  
STUD  
BRACKET  
S P R I N G 
F L U S H  S P R I N G  L 1 0  
+ S M A L L  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M 5 X 5  
G S - R I N G  G S - 5  
H O L D E R  
KNOB 
G U I D E  ( O P S )  A S S Y  
BAR 
S U P P O R T E R  
G U I D E  C AT C H  
S C R EW  
H O L D E R  
S T O P P E R  
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 4  
+ SM A L L  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M4X6 
BOLT 
J OG G E R  CAM 
S P R I NG S T U D  
I N D I CATOR  
KNOB  < BL S C K )  
S P A C E R  
F RAME  
H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT  M 5 X 1 0 
PLATE  
R E T A I N E R  BRACKE T  
KNOB 
PLATE  
R E T A I N E R  ( FO R  T H I N  PAPER )  
R E T A I N E R  ( FO R  T H I C K P A P E R )  
R E T A I N E R  ( FO R  T H I C K P A P E R )  
+ SM A L L  PAN-HEAD  S CR E W  M3X6 
S H A FT 
STAY  
H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT  M 5X 1 2 
H E XAGON N U T  M6 
L I N K 
L I N K PLATE  
S P R I N G  STUD  
S P R I N G  
BUS H I N G  
L E V E R  
S T U D  
S P R I NG W A S H E R  M 8  
H EXAGON N U T  M 8  
B U S H I N G  
F E E D E R  BOARD  
G U I D E  
HEXAGON N U T  M 5  
BLOCK  
H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT  M 5X30 
BRACKET  
S E N SO R  

2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
4 
1 
1 
5 
5 
1 
1 
2 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
6 
2 
8 
8 
8 
4 
2 
2 

1 6  
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
1 
1 



F E E D E R  BOA R D  

NQ 
1 4 1  
1 4 2 
1 43 
1 44 
1 4 5 
1 46 
1 4  7 
1 48 
1 49 
1 5 0 
1 5 1  
1 5 2  
1 53  
1 5 4 
1 5 5 
1 56 
1 5 7  
1 5 8 
1 5 9 

t,  > lif'ljS E T  No 
l$ � � -f3- P A R T  Nn 
964803 2 0 1 4 
5 3 4 1  3 5  539  
5341  3 5  5 3 8 - 1  
5 3 4 0  3 5  5 3 5  
5 3 4 0  3 5  4 5 4  
5 3 4 4  6 1  6 5 2  
9642031 4 1 4 
5300 5 8  1 4 5 
5 3 3 0  3 5  3 1 2  
5330  3 5  3 1 1  
5344  6 1  6 5 3  
5 4 86 2 1  878- 1  
5344  3 5  4 5 3  
9 7 1 0030008  
NBH  - 6 2 4 S  
5 3 4 0  3 5  9 2 1  
9 7 2 1 0400 1 4 
5 3 4 4  3 5  661  
5 3 4 4  35  6 7 1  

-1? 7 V ; :.< 
S E C T I O N 

-e e:r v ,  :.<lit% I 5344Z  3 5 5  S E C T I O N N U M B E R  

!lil,g.j;f,j;/ 
ti.lit.Z:-i3" C O M P O N E N T  
'.t 5 J :;t :;J "  M3X20  

t'\" J :<t:'J" M3X1 4 

'\ \\ )' lj J f)\\ tJ J\ \\ -

1\" :<t '.t " t.l " :;t  M3 

JIJ• •J::J7" 
E - 'J::J7" E- 4  

J' - 1.  

*"';1-'J O)$�ti.q:l.g"CI:t!iiltt.. "C �  i'itkO)"C, -I! "J 1- .fi�'\�lD(:L. L { t.::�l.'. 
W h e n  o rd e r i ng i tems m a r k e d * , i n d i c a t e  t h e  s e t  n u a b e r  
b e ca u se t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o � l y  as a s e t .  

P A R T S  
P A R T  NAME 
No 111ft 

O'ty 

+ S M A L L  F L U S H  H E A D  S C R E W  M3X20  4 
G U I D E B A R  1 
G U I D E  4 
S P L I N G  4 
BRACKET  1 
S E N S O R  1 
+ S MA L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M3 X 1 4  2 
S P ROCKET  1 
B E A R I N G  COVER  2 
S HA F T  1 
S E N S O R  1 
BRACKET  1 
BRACKET  1 
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M3 2 
S P R I N G 1 
S P R I N G 1 
E - R I N G  E - 4  1 
A R M  8 
A R M  2 

74 

� 

'-' 



, __ _ 

75 



.;'1-:..3:;. 

P A P E R  I N S E R T I ON 

.... -- � - - - -

1!:7Y�/" 

SECTION 

76 

��� · /·��----------------------------­
SECTION NUMBER I 5344 z 360 

28 I N O P S  I 



-I! ? V a Y'*-15" I 5344Z  360 S E CT I ON NUMB ER  
PAPER  I NS E R T I O N  1c"7-? O'J&s.glt$.� "t!''t:l$'ill..1::� "J:it..VOJ"t:', 'i! ')' .. -�"t:'tl:)(t. "'{" < ft.* .. ,. 

W h e n  o r d e r i n g  i t e • s  m a r k e d * , i n d i ca t e  t h e  s e t  n u • b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a va i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

t , Hii'!j S E T  No l!il.l>ol\!fl;j PART NAME Ill< llil .l> lli '!  PART  f!l !IJ;I(lli't COMPONENT  PARTS  Na O'ty 

'-''-----5�2�9�0�4�3�1�1�2�Z�--��'�'
r�FAfS�S�Y--------------�G�E�A�R�A�S�S�Y------------------------�2 

40,4 1  
5340  36  2 1 0- 1  

534 1  3 6  300 

0?71 - � " o-5- ASSY  LOWER  F EED  ROLLER  ASSY  
50-52  

��·3 � J-t-7"5�'�  ASSY  R E T A I N E R  BRACKET  A S S Y  

5 3 4 1  36  5 3 1 Z - 2  r'n" -71- �"0-7- ASSY  UPPER  F E E D  ROLLER  A S S Y  

5344 3 6  3 1 0  ��7 � A S S Y  S H A F T  A S S Y  

5 3 4 4  36  380  

5344 36 41 0 vi\ "- ASSY  

5344  36  450  b"1�·  ASSY  
2 , 4 5 , 1 02 - 1 09 

STOP  F I N G E R  A S SY 

LEVER  

G U I D E  A S SY 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 5340 36  41 4 b" 1 �" G U I D E  1 
2 9670052008 ��,�-·��  M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET  BOLT MSX20 6 
3 90202  t· -��·r��?" 6 24 Z Z  BALL  BEAR I N G  6 24 Z Z  2 
4 534 1  36  5 3 1 - 2  r'n" -71-�"o-5- UPPER  F E E D  ROLLER  1 
5 5290 36  354  ��· S C R E W  1 
6 9684050508 ����· M5X5  SET  S C R E W  M5X5 5 
7 941 1 403000 J-n• - t• � 4X30 TAPER P I N  4X30 3 
8 5290 36  3 2 1  t• � P I N  2 
9 5 290 52  244  �7· � �?" b� S P R I NG S TU D  1 

>-· 1 0  5290 5 1  1 2 3- 1  �7° 11 �?" S P R I N G  1 
�1�1�9�674i8n0i5�1'6�1�4�

��
��7�J�����-�M�5�X�1'6,_--------7+�S�M�A7L7L�F�L�U�S�H�H�E�A�D��S�C�R�E7.W�M�5�X�1'6,-�4T 

�·�1�2�5�3�3�0�3�6�3�1�4---,--���9�1������--------�B�U�S�H�I�N�G�������������2 
1 3  5344 36  330  vn• - ASSY  L EVER  ASSY  1 
1 4  90200 t· -��·r��?" 607Z Z  BALL  BEA R I N G  607Z Z  1 
1 5  9 7 2 1 0 50008 E - ��?• E-5  E - R I N G  E - 5  1 
1 6  5290 29  3 1 4  ��b5- LOCK COLLAR  1 
1 7  5330  36  3 1 2  r-6 ARM  1 
1 8  5344 36  3 1 1  ��7 � S HA F T  1 
1 9  5341  36  3 1 6  tB3 �7-t 7"7�,�  R E TA I N E R  BRACKET 3 
2 0  534 1  3 6  3 1 5 ��· 3 �7-t- R ETA I N E R  2 
2 1  9670041 008  ��,��·��  M4X 1 0  H EXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X 1 0 6 
2 2  90897 n•-b-t" 3� 1 . 6X3 . 2  R I V E T  1 . 6X3 . 2  6 
2 3  5341  3 6  3 1 4  tB" 3 � 7-t- RETA I N E R  1 
2 4  9642 05 1 0 1 4  t�·J ��· M5X 1 0 +SMALL  PAN-HEAD  S CREW  M5X 1 0  1 
2 5  97 1 0050008 n·��"b"� M5  S P R I N G  WA SHER  M5  1 
2 6  5290  36  3 53  19n"� L E A F  S P R I NG 1 
2 7  5344  36  3 1 3  ? - 6  ASSY  ARM  ASSY  1 
2 8  5330  36  370  b6 CAM 1 
29  5344 36  3 1 4  7"o'? BLOCK 1 
30  5300  82 2 57 �7· � �?· S P R I N G  1 
3 1  5344  36  343 �'��- WASHER  1 
3 2  5300 36  352  '�� KNOB 1 
3 3  5344 36  342 7" o'? BLOCK  1 
34  967004 1 60 8  ��,��· � �  M4X 1 6 HEXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M4X 1 6 1 
3 5  5340 36  3 44-1  t' � NUT  1 
36  9670043508 ��,��·��  M4X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X35 1 

., �.,--;;3;.;7�9,.:,6c;6.;:;0:;.1.,;0;<0�0 :;-1 7-4 -----:ti:':,ii��M;-.1-'jiO;'-
"'-'==---------;H;-:;E�X;';A';G�O�N-7,Nf;U�T �M :i-;1 on="'

::.=.;'--';_:.:;"'-"----__,;.2 
3 8  97 1 0 1 00008 n·��·b·� M 1 0 S P R I N G  WA SHER  M 1 0  2 

� /  39 5290  36  1 1 2  �9·� �· S T U D  2 �4�0�5�2�9�0�3�7�1 2�3�-�
��9�1��--------�B�U�S�H�I�N�G�-----------�

2 
41  5290 43 1 1 2  �·r  GEAR  2 
42  5290 29  3 1 1  �·b·� WASHER  2 
43 972 1 1 00008 E - ��?" E - 1 0  E - R I N G  E - 1 0  2 

77 



P A P E R  I N S E R T I O N  

NQ 
4 4  
4 5  
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
5 1  
5 2  
5 3  
5 4  
5 5  
56  
5 7  
5 8  
5 9  
6 0  
6 1  
6 2  
6 3  
6 4  
6 5  

* 66 
67 

* 68 
69 
70 

* 7 1  
7 2  
7 3  
7 4  
7 5  
76  
7 7  
7 8  
7 9  
8 0  
8 1  
8 2  
83 
84 
8 5  
86 
87  
8 8  
8 9  
90  
9 1  
9 2  
93 
94 
9 5  
96 
97  
9 8  
9 9  

1 00 
1 0 1  
1 02 

-iz 7 1-11i'-l'fjS E T  No. 
$ g .:: � PART  No. 

5 3 1 0 36 2 1 5  
9 7 1 605001 4 
908 1 3  
5 2 9 0  3 6  2 1 2  
5 3 4 4  36 1 1 5  
903 5 2  
5 2 9 0  3 6  2 1 4  
941 0 3 0 1 608 
5340 36 2 2 0 - 1  
9 7 2 1 070008 
5344  36 420  
5 2 9 0  2 9  3 1 3  
9031 8 
5 2 9 0  3 1  2 1 4  
5 3 4 0  3 5  7 1 1  
9 7 1 0080008 
96600800 1 4  
5 2 9 0  33 4 5 1 - 1  
5300 5 4  1 6 1 - 1 
94 1 0 2 5 1 608  
5344  36 384  
5 3 3 0  36 392  
5344  36 381  
9 4 1 0303008  
5340  36 382  
9649 0 5 1 008  
5 3 4 1  36 4 1 3 
5 3 3 0  3 6  383  
5 3 3 0  3 6  391  
5 2 9 0  37  433  
5 3 40 36 4 1 1 - 1 
5300  5 4  332  
5330  36 384  
5290  2 1  1 64 
5 3 4 4  3 6  2 1 0  
5 5 1 1 2 7  1 5 1 
9670063 508  
5 3 4 4  36 2 3 0  
9 7 2 1 040008  
5300 59  6 5 2  
5 2 9 0  4 1  1 1 4- 1  
5 3 1 0 5 2  292  
5 3 4 4  36 2 2 0  
5344  3 6  2 4 0  
5290  2 4  2 7 5  
96600400 1 4  
9 7 1 0040008 
5330 5 7  1 5 1 
5 5 1 2  5 7  5 8 4  
97630 
967006 1 2 0 8  
5300  33 5 6 1 - 1  
9062 8 
9670041 2 0 8  
9 1 7 1 0001  
5 2 9 0  2 1  1 61 
5300  5 9  5 6 5 - 1  
5 5 1 0  5 7  5 50 
9670040608 

t � � g ::;' 

S E CT I ON 
-1! :7 >-' .  :-''lit% I 5 3 4 4 Z  360 S E CT I ON NUMB E R  

*"?-? O)!m.g,-:$gl!',i:S'tlt. l!' �  i=ttkO)�. -it ":I t- 4:-tf��l_, -c < tf.�lr�. 
W h e n  o rd e r i ng i te•s m a r k e d * , i n d i ca t e  t h e  set n u M b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

l!il!l�fl;/ 
���� COMPONENT PARTS  

t7't"1J"�  M 5  

'\ '' J' IJ J?'' il\JlJ�\\ -

.::t\\ :P  
A7° 1) 'J?" t0'J  3 X 1 6 
o-:>-
E 'J 'J?" E - 7  
IJ II "- A S S Y  
"1 '' 1J'' � 

t � r  M 8  

7./0 Y'J?" t0 'J 2 . 5 X 1 6  
7\\ o�? 
.>15111-

7./0 1J 'J?" t 0 'J  3X30 
J1''J1J" -
;;t ;.." M 5 X 1 0  
oJ'-'\0 - II0 -1J" 1' r " 
1Jl.. 
;>,JO I )'J?" 
7./0 IJ'J?"1J!J" 

�9'!) � \\ 

J' -1.. A S SY 

� !T � r t. " H  M6X35  
IJ'J? A S  SY  
E 1J 'J?" E - 4  
;>, J O  I)'J?" 
;>, J O  1)'J?"1J!J" 

J' -1.. A S SY 
'J'J?  A S SY 

t� r M 4  
11" ;;t'.t"1J";;t M 4  

�uJ1 r " 1l n " - A s - 0 5  
� II J 1 r "  A S - 0 5 N  1 1 5V 

;>.t�/0 t0 J S S P - 4  
�!Y� rlt." JH M4X1 2 

�J O  IJ :)?'' 
I)'J? 
�;-� rlt." lVI- M4X6 

78 

PART  NAME 
Nu 

L O C K  C O L L A R  
P L A I N  W A S H E R  M 5  
S C R E W  M 5X 1 0  
HOUS I N G  
HOL D E R  
BALL  BEA R I N G 698 Z Z  
G E A R  
S P R I N G  P I N  3 X 1 6  
R O L L E R  
E - R I N G  E - 7  
L E V E R  A S S Y 
W A S H E R  
BALL  BEA R I N G  608 Z Z  
B U S H I N G  
S T U D  
S P R I NG W A S H E R  M 8  
H E XAGON N U T  M 8  
S P R I N G  
S P R I N G  S T U D  
S P R I N G  P I N  2 . 5 X 1 6 
BLOCK  
B U S H I N G  
S H A F T  
S P R I N G  P I N  3X30 
F I N G E R  
S C R E W  M 5X 1 0  
L O W E R  P A P E R  G U I D E 
C A M  
S P R I NG 
S P R I N G  S T U D  
S T A Y  
C O L L A R  
S T U D  
R U B B E R  S T O P P E R  
A R M  A S SY 
P I N  
H EXAGON  SOCKET  BOLT  M6X35  
R I N K  A S S Y  
E - R I N G  E - 4  
S P R I N G  
S P R I NG S T U D  
S T U D  
A R M  A S S Y  
R I NK A S SY 
W A S H E R  
H EXAGON N U T  M 4  
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 4  
BRACKET  
S O L E NO I D  COVER  A S - 0 5  
S O L E NO I D  A S - 0 5 N  A C 1 1 5V 
H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT M6X 1 2 
P I N  
S N A P  P I N  S S P- 4  
HEXAGON  SOCKET  BOLT  M 4X 1 2  
S P A C E R  
S P R I N G  S T U D  
S P R I N G  
L I N K  
H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M4X6 

t!lli: 
Q 'ty 

1 
7 
6 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
6 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
9 
2 
2 
1 
1 
6 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
5 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
4 
2 
1 
1 
1 
4 

- /  



P A P E R  I NS E R T I ON 

t "  !/ • "'*� .--=-5-=3_,.4_,.4
-z-=3'"'6"'0,--., 

S E CT I ON NUMB E R LI ������� 

*":�'-? Q)$�':JtlA:r 't:'U:.81l@ L.'l:' � 't it  NO>""t:, i! "l 1- #�<=tl:Jtt., ""C < �a: "'· 
W h en  ord e r i ng i tems marked * , i n d i cate  the set nu•her 
b e cause they  are  ava i l a b l e  o n l y  as a s e t .  

·�NO t , > ff<;j S E T No llilli!%IIJ<j PART NAME 
0
1!)S:

ty ���llil�li!�f;�<;�P�A�R�T���--�����f;�<;�C�O�M�P�O�N�E�N�T_!P�A�R�T�S�N�o��----��----------------------�� 
, .1 03  5340  36 4 5 2  �· - n • - � · 1 � •  P A P E R  G U I D E  1 

1 0 4 5344  36 4 5 4  t• J P I N  1 
1 0 5 5344  36 4 5 3  7 . ?,, � BRACKET  1 
1 06 9 7 1 0060008 11• � ! · � · �  M6 S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M6 1 
1 0 7 9672062 5 1 4  o ' � ? � · · �  M6X 2 5  H EXAGON H E A D  BOLT M6X 2 5  1 
1 08 5 3 40 36 4 5 1  7 • 5 � , � BRACKET  1 
1 09 5 3 4 1  5 2  348  t • J  P I N  1 

��-----------------------------------------------------------------
��-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

,, -·�· ---------------------------------------

79 



P A P E R  F E E D  D R U M  

-1!7;... :.-
-1! 7 ;.. • /li-11-

SECTION 
SECTION NUMBER I 5344Z 365  I 

80 

·,_ / 



-I< P >' a Y 
S ECT I ON 

-t< P >' s  Yil-10- l 5344Z  3 6 5  
S E CT I ON NUMBER  

P A P E R  F E E D  D R UM •v-� 011m.u:Jtt��'i:tl•t. � � t: ttNO>�. -tt , r a:-tt�ibtL. "C < t.:�t.'. 
l b e n  o r d e r i ng i teas a a r k e d  * . i n d i c a t e  the set n u a b e r  
b e c a u se t he y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

Na � , r*�jS ET � �g£�� PART NAME � g � �  PART No. tl:Jilt4:� C OMPONENT  PARTS  No. 

5340  2 3  2 3 2 Z  

5 3 4 0  3 6  5 1 0 - 1  

5340  36  5 1 0 Z - 1  

5 3 4 0  36  5 3 0  

7"o'J? A S S Y  BLOCK  A S S Y  

71-," - �"5&  F E E D E R  D R U M  

71-'"- �"?& A S S Y  F E E D E R  D R U M  A S S Y  

��7 � A S S Y  S H A F T  A S S Y  

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 96700 5 1 608 ��'J � t." � �  M 5 X 1 6 H EXAGON S O C K E T  BOLT  M 5 X 1 6  1 3  
2 90643 1\'��'J" t.J";jt B5  TOOT H E D  LOCK  W A S H E R  B5  4 
3 5340  36  5 1 5 ��," - H O L D E R  1 
4 5340  36  5 1 6- 5  ? " � 'JI\0 -�"-� G R I P P E R  BASE  1 
5 967005 1 001  ��, ��"��  M 5 X 1 0 HEXAGO N  S O C K E T  BOLT M S X 1 0 1 2  
6 5480  2 3  2 2 3  �7· ��?" S P R I N G  7 
7 5 480  2 3  2 2 2  t • �  P I N  7 
8 5480  2 3  2 2 1  ��,"- H O L D E R  7 
9 90699 Ut� � M5 U - N U T  M5 7 

1 0  5340  36  5 5 0  ? " � 'JI\0 - A S S Y  G R I P P E R  A S S Y  7 
1 1  5340  36  5 5 5 - 1  �· -n· -� �'J I\ 0 - PAPER  STOPPER  7 
1 2  967003 1 008 ��, ��·��  M3X 1 0 HEXAGON S O C K E T  BOLT M3X 1 0 7 
1 3  5 2 9 0  2 9  3 1 5 ��t.J?- L O C K  C O L L A R  1 
1 4  9684050508  � ���· M 5 X 5  S E T  S C R E W  M S X 5  1 
1 5  5 3 0 0  54  1 5 2 �'�  BU S H I N G  2 

�--�1�6�5�3�4�0�2�3�2�3�7�--�����'J�I�\"�-�����----�S�T�O�P�P�E�R����������----�2 
1 7  9670061 608 ��, � � · � �  M6X 1 6  H EXAGON S O C K E T  BOLT  M 6X 1 6  2 

�·�1�8-f5*2�9*0�2�9�37171----f.,�.ft.J�•;;jt
�����------�W

�
A�S�H�E�R����������------71 

1 9  91 630 t1�� I R 1 2 X 1 5 X 1 6 . 5  I N N E R  R A C E  I R 1 2 X 1 5 X 1 6 . 5  2 
2 0  9032 4036 -- � · ��·1 ��?" N E E D L E  BEAR I NG HK 1 5 1 6 . 2 R S A S 1  2 
2 1  5340  2 3  2 1 1  ��7 � S H A FT 1 
2 2  966006001 4 t'J � M6 HEXAGON  NUT M6 1 
2 3  971 0060008 1\";jt'J"t.J";jt M6 S P R I NG W A S H E R  M6 4 
2 4  941 1 5 0 2 500 7-1\ " - t " �  5 X 2 5  T A P E R  P I N  5 X 2 5  1 
2 5  5 3 4 0  36  540  1-&  A R M  1 
2 6  5290  2 9  4 1 1  t.J&O-?- CAM R O L L E R  1 
2 7  5 2 9 0  2 9  4 1 2  t.J&o-?-t 1 � �  CAM  R O L L E R  W A S H E R  1 
2 8  5 3 4 0  2 3  2 1 2 t 0 J  P I N  1 
2 9  5 4 8 0  2 3  2 2 4 - 1  'Jt." -'- S U P P O R T E R  7 
3 0  941 0 5 0 1 008  �7· ��?• t•�  5 X 1 0 S P R I N G  P I N  5X 1 0  7 
3 1  901 79  o'Jt.J?7t'J � � � ;;t�• M5X8  S E T  S C R E W  M 5 X 8  7 
3 2  9 7 2 1 0 7 0008  E- � �?· E-7  E - R I N G  E-7  1 
3 3  5 3 4 0  2 3  2 3 1  �7· ��?" t.l " 1 � "  S P R I NG G U I D E 1 
3 4  5 3 0 0  4 5  2 4 3  � '� B U S H I N G  1 

* 3 5  5340  36  5 1 2 - 1  11-� W H E E L  1 
3 6  941 1 504500  7-1\ " - t" �  5X45  T A P E R  P IN  5X45  4 
3 7  5 3 4 0  36  5 1 7  t.J " 1 �"t.1-� G U I D E  W H E E L  4 
3 8  5 3 4 0  3 6  5 1 8  to• � BOSS  4 
39  9684060608 ��;;.�· M6X6 SET S C R E W  M6X6 9 

* 40 5 3 4 0  36  5 1 4  11-�t�'- W H E E L  C E N T E R  2 
4 1  5 3 4 0  36  5 2 4  t.J& CAM  1 
42  5340  36  5 1 3 - 1  t.1-� W H E E L  1 , . 43  5330  23  1 1 3  'J"t.J";jt W A S H E R  7 
44 5290  2 4  1 2 7 to· � �  BOLT  7 �· 4 5  90441  7"'J�J. 0 8 1 2 BU S H I NG 0 8 1 2 1 �
4
�

6
��

5
�
3
�
4
�
0
�

2�3--2�3�2�---
7
�

"
�
o�'J�?

���-----------=B
�
L�O�C�K����---------------------71 

47  5 3 4 0  2 3  2 3 3  �7· ��?" S P R I N G  1 
4 8  9 1 040  ? " � - �-'J7 ° �  A-M6X1 . 0  GREASE  N I PP L E  A-M6X1 . 0  2 
49 9672060 8 1 4 o'Jt.J?t." � �  M6X8 HEXAGON  H E A D  BOLT M6X8 1 

81 



.f1.?:J �"? 

P A P E R  -F E E D  D R U M  

Nu � "-'  t- 3�j S E T Nn 
$ � 4: �  P A R T  Nn 

5 0  5 6 4 0  3 3  6 5 5  
5 1  5 3 4 4  36  4 2 5  
5 2  9672061 2 1 4  
5 3  9 7 1 60600 1 4  
5 4  5 3 4 4  36  423  
5 5  5 3 4 4  36  4 2 4  
5 6  967006 1 2 0 8  
5 7  5 2 9 0  2 5  1 1  4 
5 8  903 1 9  
59  964205 0 8 1 4 
60  9 7 1 0050008  
6 1  5 3 3 0  2 4  5 1 5 
62 5486  76  5 1 7  
63  9 4 1 0200808  
6 4  5 2 9 0  2 3  1 1  2 
6 5  5 3 4 0  3 6  5 2 3 - 1  
66 5 3 4 0  36  5 2 1  
67  9670063 5 0 8  
6 8  90900 
69 5 3 3 2  7 1  2 6 3  
7 0  9 7 1 60500 1 4  
7 1  5 3 4 1  3 6  5 2 2  

* 72  5 3 4 0  36  5 1 1 - 1 
7 3  5 3 3 0  2 4  5 2 2  
7 4  5 3 4 0  36  5 7 1  
7 5  5 3 4 4  3 6  5 7 2  
7 6  5 5 2 4  2 1  2 3 1 - 1  
7 7  5 3 4 0  87  1 1 7  
7 8  5 3 4 0  8 7  1 2 6 
79  9 7 1 0040008 
80  9642040 8 1 4 
8 1  5 3 4 0  5 2  6 3 1  
82 5 3 4 4  3 6  5 7 3  
8 3  9670061 008  
8 4  5 3 4 4  6 1  666 
8 5  9 7 1 0030008  
86 9642032 5 1 4  

-t :7 V s :-' 
S E C T I O N 

-t :7 V s :-'1!t-5 l S E C T I O N N U M B E R  
5344Z  365  

'Jt<:(-? Q:>j'f6:�'iJti.E.�U.:.S1.!@:l, � �  'iit/VO)�, i! � 1-#�1:it.3tt,., L < tf.�lt'. 
l h e n  o r d e r i n g  i t ems m a r k e d * , i nd i c ate t h e  s e t  n u m b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

il!I.IJ.<;fl;/ P A R T  N A M E  t!llli: 
!fltli:ili''> C O M P O N E NT P A R T S  Nn Cl'ty 

J( 'f  IJJ\ " ;:,  S C A L E  1 
7>.9'!1 i-- '' S T U D  1 
a�1.I?ili" lv � M6X 1 2  H E XAGON H E A D  BOLT  M6X1 2 2 
t 7 iJ '' 1J '' � M6 P L A I N  W A S H E R  M6 6 
1Jl, CAM  1 
}. '\0 '1 - S P A C E R  1 
�;-��ill" Jv � M6X 1 2  H E XAGON S O C K E T  BOLT M6X 1 2  9 
'\ \\ }' IJ J? "  1JI\ \\ - BE A R I N G  COVER  2 
;ti " - JU'\ '' ? IJ J ? '' 6 2 0 3 Z Z  B A L L  BEAR I N G  6 2 0 3 Z Z  2 
t'\'' J � U "  M 5 X 8  + S M A L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M 5 X 8  2 
1\" ;ft 1J " 1J " ;ft M 5  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 5  1 
1J:J"!T-:51- I N D I CATOR  2 
A3l'!l t- '' S T U D  1 
].)0 IJJ? '' t O  J 2 X 8  S P R I N G  P I N  2 X 8  2 
.f " J'  G E A R  1 
1Jl, CAM  1 
;<.'1• -iJ- S P A C E R  2 
�;-��ili" Jv �  M6X35  H E XAGON S O C K E T  BOLT M6X35  4 
.f - 5 X 5 X 1 6 K E Y  5 X 5X 1 6  1 
7. 9'.!/ t- '' S T U D  1 
t 5 t:t '' 1J " �  M 5  P L A I N  W A S H E R  M 5  1 
1.!6 C AM 1 
::J j> J � S H A F T  1 
:i\J• o;-� � S P R O C K E T  1 
;fiJ115l" - H O L D E R  1 
mlv:51" - H O L D E R  1 
91:0.:0? " J 0 !J - �  T I M I NG PLATE  1 
ili"A  BOSS  1 
;<.!1-lv S C A L E  1 
J\" ;ft1J" 1J " ;ft  M 4  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 4  2 
t'\'' J �� \\ M4X8 + S MA L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M4X8  2 
A51'.!1 l--" S T U D  2 
1!:.'1-J"?!r��  S E N SO R  BRACKET  1 
�;-� � m" lv �  M6X 1 0 H EXAGON S O C K E T  BOLT M6X 1 0 2 
t;:,l!�i\1�7 P R OX I M I T Y  S W I T C H  1 
J)" � ij '' 1J " �  M 3  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 3  2 
t'\ '' .J 4; �\\ M 3 X 2 5  + SM A L L  PAN - H E A D  S CR E W  M 3 X 2 5  2 

82 

'--._./ 

-.,_.../ 

"-.-/ 

'-

'- / 



83 



P A P E R  FEED T A B L E  LI F T I N G  
SECTION 

" 

41 

35 

84 

" 

-t! ? '-' • "•-1!­
SECTION NUMBER 

5 3 4 0 Z  3 7 0  

'- / 
r 



-t P � a ;/ 
S E CT I ON 

-t P � .  ;/'11!'-liif I 5340Z  370  S E CT I ON N UM B E R  
P A P E R  F E E D  TABLE  L I F T I N G  1t-::t-'J O>S6�';!:$M.1:',i!:S"tllt..1:' �  *1tNOJ1:, -I! ..., 1-#.f!t"eit)(t.. "t:' < 'tf. � t.'. 

l b e n  ord e r i ng i teas • a r k e d  * , i n d i c a t e  t h e  s e t  n u • b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a va i l a b l e  o n l y  as a s e t .  

No. -c- ..., t-:i:.f5'jS E T  Nfl 8£-Rr:Sffl;:j PART NAME tilt illl ,jj, lfi <;  PART Pia !lni<lfi<; COMPONENT PARTS  No Q't> 

5290  3 7  3 1 0 Z - 1  7fi' � A S S Y  

5 2 9 0  37  6 1 0  '' 6'"1 A S S Y 
1 -6 

5 3 1 0  37  5 1 0  f " Y  A S S Y  

5 3 1 0  37  5 1 0 Z � · � • •t • J  A S SY 

5 3 1 0 37  7 1 0  
1 6 , 1 8 , 5 0 , 7 2  

5 3 1 0  37  7 2 0  t • Y  A S S Y  
1 1 - 1 3  

5 3 1 0  3 7  720Z  
1 0- 1 3  

5 3 1 0  3 7  730  

5 3 1 0 37  8 1 0  
67-70  

5 3 3 0  37  230- 1  9 � " ,1-6,_ A S S Y  
5 7 , 5 8  

5330  3 7  2 3 0 Z - 1  r-6  A S S Y  

R A T C H E T  A S S Y  1 

WORM  G E A R  A S S Y  1 

G E A R  A S S Y  1 

BEVEL  G E A R  A S S Y  1 

TABLE  MOU N T I N G  SPROCKET  A S S Y  1 

G E A R  A S SY 1 

H A N D L E  C LU T C H  A S S Y  1 

TABLE  MOU N T I N G  S P ROCKET  A S S Y  1 

H A N D L E  A S S Y  ( B L A C K )  1 

A R M  A S S Y  1 

A R M  A S S Y  1 

1 5290  3 7  6 1 2 �77 � S H A F T  1 
'/ 2 941 0302008 :i\7° 1J:.9" t0 :. 3X20  S P R I N G  P I N  3X20  1 

--�
3��

5
�
2

�
9

�
0�

3
�
7
�

6
�
1
�
4�--�.�'�' r�

������------�G�E�A�R������----------------�1 
�c---74�5�2�

9
�0�3�7�6

�
1
�1�--�

7�"�7�7�,��----------------�
B
�R

�
A�C�K�E�T

---------------------------
17 

5 941 0302508  :i\7° �:.9" t0 :. 3 X 2 5  S P R I N G  P I N  3X2 5 1 
6 5 2 9 0  37  6 1 3  t • r  GEAR  1 
7 9670062008 �7' � * · · �  M6X20 H E XAGON SOCKET BOLT  M6X20 1 
9 5 2 9 0  37  8 1 4 7.7° �:.9• S P R I N G  1 

1 0  5 2 9 0  2 1  6 1 2 _,. BUS H I N G 1 
* 1 1  5 3 1 0  37  7 2 3  *"7. BOSS 1 
* 1 2  5 2 90 37  3 1 3  t • r  GEAR  2 

1 3  941 0401 608 :i\7° �:.9" t0 :. 4X1 6 S P R I N G  P I N  411 6  1 
1 4  5 3 1 0 37  7 2 4  D 7 - C O L L A R 1 
1 5  5 2 9 0  3 7  7 2 2  t • r  G E A R  1 
1 6  941 0 5 0 3 2 0 8  7.7° �:.9" t 0 :.  5X32 S P R I NG P I N  5X32 3 
1 7  5 2 90 3 7  7 2 1  n7- C O L L A R  1 
1 8  5 3 1 0  37  7 1 1 �77 � S H A F T  1 
1 9  9 7 2 2 1 20008 C - �:.9" C - 1 2 C - R I N G  C - 1 2  1 
2 0  5 2 9 0  2 9  2 1 0  _,. BU S H I N G 2 
2 1  9 7 1 0 0 5 0008 H " l 9 " n " l  M5  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M5  4 
2 2  964205 1 6 1 4 t � " J I � ·  M 5 X 1 6 + S M A L L  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M 5 X 1 6 4 
2 3  9642050 5 1 4 t�" J I�" M 5 X 5  + S M A L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M 5 X 5  1 
2 4  9648041 0 1 4 9 7 J I�" M 4X 1 0  + S M A L L  F L U S H  H E A D  S C R E W  M 4X 1 0 1 
2 5  5290  3 3  5 3 4  7.7° � :.9" S P R I N G  1 
2 6  97 2 1 1 00008 E - � :.9" E- 1 0 E - R I N G  E - 1 0  2 
2 7  5 2 9 0  3 7  3 1 4 9 " n " l  W A S H E R  2 

* 2 8  5 3 1 0 37  5 1 6  m":i\ B O S S  1 
r 2 9  5290  37  5 1 5 t•r G E A R  1 � -\,�3�0�5�2�9�0�3�7�5�1�2�--�·�·�r�----------------�G�E�A�R��-------------------------71 

3 1  5 2 9 0  2 6  1 1 2  _,. BU S H I N G 1 
32 5 3 1 0 37  5 1 1 7.,, � .  S T U D  1 
33 97 1 0 1 00008 n • a 9 • n • a  M 1 0  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 1 0  2 
34 9660 1 0001 4 t ' �  M 1 0  H E XAGON N U T  M 1 0  2 
3 5  5 3 1 0  33 5 3 8  '�! ( 7" 7' 9 )  KNOB < BL A C K )  1 
36 9 7 2 1 070008 E - �:.9" E - 7  E - R I N G  E-7  9 

85 



-i! :7 ;t a :.-'  
S E C T I O N 

-i! :7 ;t a  :.--#% J 5 3 4 0 Z  3 7 0  
S E CT I O N NU M B E R  

P A P E R  F E E D  T A B L E L I F T I N G  ·-=t-? a>I1J.raCj:•� "e':l81!lL. "e. "!'it kcD"t:', -tr 7 J- •-�t"t:'iEJt t. "(" < t,;� t.'. 
W h e n  o r d e r i n g  i t e m s  • a r k e d  * , i n d i c ate t h e  set n u m be r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

No. ll!IJ:4';!1i;/ 
-��� C O M P O N E N T  P A R T S  

3 7  5 2 90 2 9  3 1 3  tj' "  1J'\ � 
3 8  5 3 3 0  3 7  3 2 0  IlL. 
39 5 3 00 3 7  4 1 1 
4 0  5 3 4 0  3 7  1 3 0 - 1  1J :> ? A S S Y  
4 1  5 2 9 0  3 7  4 3 2  
4 2  5 2 9 0  3 7  4 3 1  
4 3  5 2 9 0  3 7  1 5 1 - 1 
4 4  5 2 9 0  2 1  6 4 1  
4 5  9 7 2 1 0 4 0 0 0 8  E - 1) :> ? "  E - 4  
46 9 4 1 0 4 0 2 0 0 8  
4 7  5 2 90 3 7  4 3 4 - 1  ]..7 0 1) :)?" 
4 8  5 2 9 0  3 7  4 3 3  '].. 70 I) :) ? " IJ !r  
4 9  9 1 2 5 0 
5 0  5 2 9 0  3 7  7 1 2  

* 5 1  5 2 9 0  3 7  3 1 3 - 1  *''1 
5 2  5 2 9 0  3 7  2 3 2  

* 5 3  5 2 9 0  3 7  3 1 1 - 1 
* 5 4  5 2 90 3 7  3 1 2  

5 5  5 2 9 0  37 2 40 - 1  
5 6  5 2 90 3 7  2 5 1 - 1  ]..70 1):)?" 

* 5 7  5 2 9 0  3 7  2 2 0 - 1  1' - L.  
* 5 8  5 2 9 0  37 2 3 1  

5 9  5 2 9 0  3 7  2 1 1  
6 0  5 2 9 0  3 7  2 3 3 - 1  
6 1  5 2 9 0  2 1  1 6 4 
6 2  5 2 9 0  3 7  4 2 1 - 1  
6 3  9 7 1 0 0 80 0 0 8  l\" �'1"1l"� M 8  
6 4  9 6 6 0 0 8 0 0 1 4 t ':J �  M 8  
6 5  5 2 9 0  3 7  1 2 3 
66 9 4 1 0 4 0 1 8 0 8  
6 7  5 3 1 0 3 7  8 1 1  1\::. �" l�t.::.r:511' ( 7" '5'!1? ) 
6 8  5 3 1 0  3 7  8 1 5  7° ��- � ( 7 " 5'!1? ) 
69 5 3 1 0  37 8 2 0  1\::.0 � " 1� ( 7" '5 ':1 ? )  
7 0  9 6 4 8 0 5 1 0 1 4 '7 7 J � ;:J "  M 5 X 1 0 
7 1  5 2 90 3 3  1 4 2 - 1  
7 2  5 2 9 0  3 7  7 1 3  
7 3  9 6 7 00 6 3 5 0 8  

P A R T  NAME 
Nn 

W A S H E R  
C A M  
S T U D  
L I N K  A S S Y  
L A T C H  
S T U D  
S P R I N G  
S P R I N G  S T U D  
E - R I N G  E - 4  
S P R I N G  P I N  4 X 2 0  
S P R I N G  
S P R I N G  S T U D  
O I L  C U P  1 / 4 "  
S P R O C K E T  
G E A R  
BU S H I N G  
B O S S  
R AT C H E T  W H E E L  
P A W L  
S P R I N G  
A R M  
C L U T C H  
S T U D  
S P R I N G  
R U BB E R  S T O P P E R  
S T U D  
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M B  
H E X A G O N  N U T  M B  
BU S H I N G  
S P R I N G  P I N  4X 1 8  
H A N D L E  B O D Y  ( BL A C K )  
P L A T E  ( B L A C K )  
H A N D L E  < B L A C K )  
+ S M A L L  F L U S H  H E A D  S C R E W  M5 X 1 0  
S P R I N G  S T U D  
S P R O C K E T  
H E X A GO N  S O C K E T  B O L T  M 6 X 3 5  

... 
C'ty 

7 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 



87 



n 1 � J � � o - • . 7 1 - � " � I\ " ­

H E I G H T  C O N T R O L  B A R . F E E D  L E V E R  
SECTION 

88 

1! ? >- • :..-•-�t 
SECTION NUMBER 5 3 4 0 Z  3 8 0  

--- .. / 



H E I G HT  CONTROL  BAR . F E E D  L EV E R  

-.f! ?' V li /  
S E CT I ON 

-I! P Y . Y'!ll''% I 5340Z  380  S E CT I ON NUMB ER ������� 

·Y-? O)��lt,qt��liiJ:ilL, � � �it NO)�. of! .,  1- a:��i.t:)(L, "t' ( t!."5l-'. 
W h e n  o r d e r i ng i te•s • a rk e d  * , i n d i cate  t h e  s e t  n u • b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a va i l ab l e  o n l Y  a s  a s e t .  

-Nu -tt , >lif-ltjS ET lin ill!8:,g.f1</ PART NAME f!ll{( ----=ill!=��lff�'t�P�A�R�T�N�a--�·���llf2<t�C�O�M�P�O�N�E�N�T�P�A�R�T�S�Nn�----------�--------�����Q '��� 
5330  3 8  2 1 0 Z H1J�7 �"�J-& ASSY H E I G HT  CONTROL  D R I V E  ARM  ASSY 1 

1 5290 3 2  4 54  ��� KNOB 2 
2 5 3 1 0 3 8  3 5 1  n • - BAR  1 
3 96600600 1 4  t��  M6 H EXAGON NUT  M6 2 
4 97 1 0060008 n • a 9 • � • a  M6 S P R I N G  WAS H E R  M6 2 
5 5290  3 8  3 2 1  �'� �· STUD  1 
6 5 290 3 8  3 1 0- 1  �n•- LEVER  1 
7 9 7 2 1 040008 E - � �7" E -4  E - R I N G  E-4  3 
8 5 3 1 0 44 3 1 4  ��-� SCALE  1 
9 5290  3 8  330  �n· - L E V E R  1 

1 0  5290 38 34 1  �'� �·  STUD  1 
1 1  967006 1 208 �����-�� M6X 1 2  H EXAGON SO CKET  BOLT M6X 1 2  2 
1 2  97 1 60600 1 4  t79"�"a M6 P L A I N  WASH E R  M6 3 
1 3  5330  3 8  240  7" 7�� � BRACKET  1 
1 4  9 7 2 1 070008 E - ��7" E-7  E - R I N G  E-7  3 
1 5  5290  29  3 1 3  9 " � " a  WASH E R  1 
1 6  5290 3 8  232  �"31� � J O I NT 1 
1 7  5 330  3 8  2 20- 1  1��·�-9- I N D I CATOR  1 
1 8  5 290 3 8  322-2  �7· ��7" S P R I N G  1 
1 9  5330  3 8  2 1 0  � n • - L E V E R  1 
2 0  5290 38 1 2 1  -9� BUS H I N G  1 
2 1  5290 29  3 1 2  9 " � " a  WASH E R  1 
22  96420508 1 4  t�"Ja�· M5X8  +SMALL  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M5X8  1 
2 4  5290 3 8  2 3 8  1 , n • a  L E A F  SPR I N G  1 

'-<' 2 5  5290 3 8  2 33  7"o�7 BLOCK 1 
2 7  9 4 1 0 2 0 1 008  �7· ��7" t" � 2X 1 0 SPR I N G  P I N  2 X 1 0  1 

� 2 8  94 1 030 1 608 �7° 11�7" t" � 3X 1 6 SPR I N G  P I N  3X 1 6  1 
29  5300 3 8  2 3 4 - 1  a�• S C R EW  1 
30  5290  3 8  2 36  ��� KNOB 1 
3 1  96500 5 1 6 1 4  ��95Ja�· M5X 1 6 S C R E W  M5X 1 6 1 
32  967004 1 008  �����·�t  M4X 1 0  HEXAGON  SO CKET  BOLT M4X 1 0  4 
33  9 7 1 0040008 n • a9 • � • a  M4 SPR I N G  WAS H E R  M4 4 
3 4  97630 ��)1�"  AS-05N  1 1 5V SOLENOI D AS-05N  A C 1 1 5V 1 
3 5  5300 33  56 1 - 1  t• � P I N  1 
36  90628 �t�7"t "�  SSP-4  SNAP P I N  SSP-4 2 
37  96600400 1 4 t� � M4 HEXAGON  NUT  M4 4 
3 8  5290  3 5  1 1 3  �5- COLLAR  2 
39 5330  57  1 5 1  7"77�t  BRACKET  1 
40 9 1 7 1 000 1  ��· -9- SPA C E R  2 
4 1  5340  52 632  11�7 L I N K  1 
42 972 1 1 00008 E - � �?" E - 1 0  E - R I N G  E - 1 0 1 
43 5290 2 1  5 2 1  �7· ��7" SPR I N G  1 
44 5290 29  3 1 1  9 " � " a  WASHE R  1 
45  964204 1 0 1 4  t�" Ja�• M4X 1 0  +SMALL PAN- HEAD  S C R E W  M4X 1 0  2 
46 97 1 004001 4 n • a 9 • � • a  M4 SP R I N G  WASHE R  M4 2 
47 5330  3 3  6 20  J-& ARM  1 
48  5290 84  991  ����J-&  ARM  1 
49 5290  33  5 1 2  ��· -9- SPA C E R  1 
50  5290  33  5 1 5 7�f LAT C H  1 
5 1  5 290 33  5 1 1 �'� t• STUD  1 
52  97 1 0 1 00008 Jl" a 9 • � · a  M 1 0  SPR I NG WAS H E R  M 1 0 1 

'·�5�3�9�6�6�0�1�0�0�071 74----�tr,��t�M�1�0�
��------�H�E�X�A�G�O�N�N�U�T�M71 �0�--------------+1 

54  96600500 1 4  t� t M5  H EXAGON NUT  M5  1 
�/�5�5�976*7*2*o�5*2�5+174-----=o�����7�.�-���Tt-uM<5vx�2<5-------7.H�E�X�A�G*o�N�H�E�A'D�Bno'LTT-uMr5vx�2<5--------�, 

56 9670062008 �7� t�·��  M6X20 H EXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 4 
6 1  5 486 3 5  1 98- 1  �7° 11�7" S P R I N G  1 
62  5290 33  4 5 4  �7· ��7"�9�t•  SPR I N G  STUD  1 
63  9 7 2 1 050008 E - ��7" E - 5  E - R I N G  E - 5  1 

89 



H E I G H T  CONTROL  B A R . F E E D  L E V E R  

..f! :7 V s Y 
S E C T I O N 

-1! -7  v 3 >'�% I 5 3 4 0 Z  3 80 S E C T I O N NUMB E R  

·Y-"J O)�gf;t.qig't"li:l>ili:l-'?!� 'i it.A..OJ'e, 4:' ":1 .. .  .f:t�ii;_:)( l,L < ff.a '-'· 
W h e n  o r d e r i ng i te�s m a r k e d * , i nd i ca t e  t h e  s e t  n u m b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t . 

P A R T  Nn -t?: "J  Hlt�j S E T Nu 
lll</il,i',!IJ;/ 

NAME 11!1� Jm g * "'}  P A R T  No. llhltli'� C OM P O N E NT P A RT S No (l'ty 

6 4  5340  5 3  1 6 1 7.'\0 - tj - S P A C E R  3 
65  9 7 1 50500 1 4 t7 ... P' 1J\\ � M S  P L A I N  W A S H E R  M S  1 
66 9 7 1 00500 1 4 1\'' �iJ' '' tJ '' � M 5  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 5  1 

90 

'--./ 

."--"' 



97 



,�?;-.:-
SECTION 

l o P s  I 

92 

�7Y3 ,.� I 5344Z 5 10  I SECTION NUMBER 

23 ) / 



INK F R AME 

,t � ,;..- . y t� ,;..- . Y'llf� I 5344Z  5 1 0  I 
S E C T I O N S E C T I O N N UM B E R  

*�-� 08itaJiJtt�-e ,tsil L.. � I!- i=ttN0-e, -h' ..,  .. •��ibt L..-c < If.� "''· 
W h e n  o r d e r i ng i te • s  m a r k e d * , i n d i ca t e  t h e  s e t  n u a b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  on l y  as a s e t .  

t ,  Hlt�jS E T  Nil llillil�fll<j P A R T  NAME f!IIX 
1!11 .:> � �  P A R T  No ffJili:�'t C O M P O N E NT P A R T S  No O'ty 

��--�1 �5�3�4�0�5�5�1�1�7�---7�0�v7-�������-------fP�L�A�T�E�����������------?78 
2 9670082 508 ��,��·��  M8X25  HEXAGON SOCKET  BOLT  M8X2 5  64 
3 5344 55 1 1 2- 2  1Jt7v-b INK F R AME 4 
4 5344 53  6 23  7",�2 BUSH  4 
5 9670082008 ��, ��·��  M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M8X20 8 
6 9670062508  ��,��·��  M6X25  H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M6X25  20  
7 5344  5 5  1 1 3  �7"7v-b SUB  F R AME 4 
8 9670061 008 ��, ��·��  M6X 1 0  HEXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M6X1 0  1 6  
9 9670062008 ��,��·��  M6X20 H EXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20  1 2  

1 0  967005 1 608  ��, ��·��  M5X 1 6  H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M5X 1 6  8 
1 1  5340 55  1 1 8  t- KEY  8 
1 2  5340 55  1 1 6- 1  7° v- � PLATE  4 
1 3  5 5 1 2  54 1 54 ��,�·  S T U D  8 
1 4  5 3 1 0  89 1 1 1  � J? L INK 4 
1 5  5344  55  1 1 1 - 2  1Jt7v-b INK F R AME 4 
1 6  5 340 55  1 1 3- 1  �7- STAY 4 

1 7  9670040508 
1 8  5340 55  1 2 1 - 1 

1 9  5344 5 5  1 2 2 

P C S- Ft� W I THOUT  P C S - F 
H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M4X 5  

trn• - COVE R  
P C S - Ft� W I THOUT  P C S - F  

trn•- COVER  
P C S - Ft� W I THOUT  P C S - F  

4 
4 

4 

20  5340 5 5  1 1 4  �T- S TAY 4 
2 1  96700 5 1 008 ��,��·��  M5X 1 0 H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M5X 1 0  1 6  
2 2  5344 5 5  1 33 �T- S TAY 4 

�/�' �2�3�9�4+170�4�0�1�6�0�8�--���7�0�0JTJ�?_•�t�0�J�4�X�1�6�-----7s7P7R�I�N�G�P�I�N�4�X�1�6�----------------�8 
2 4  5344 55  1 1 6  7° v- � PLATE  4 

'-- 2 5  5344  55  2 1 1 - 1 trn•- COVER  8 
W I TH P C S - F  

2 6  5344  55  2 1 2  trn•- COV E R  8 
W I TH P C S - F  

2 7  9642040807 + SMALL  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M4X8 1 6  
W I T H P C S - F 

·� :/ ____________________________________________________________________________ _ 
93 



i J � 7 o J T J ( P C S - F t � l  

I N K  F O U N TA I N  ( W I TH O U T  P C S - F l  
SECTION 

94 

-l< ? l-- • :.-•-�t 
SECTION NUMBER 5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 



·td' � . ,..-!§1 I 5344Z  5 1 1 
S EC T I ON NUMBER 

I N K  FOUNT A I N  ( W I T HOUT  P C S- F )  1c.�-? <DB!Ssfl.,;i:.ql�"C',i:t:sillt. 't:'� 'f'ltN<D'l:, i!: ..., 1- #i!'"C'�L. "'C < tf.� "'· 
J b e n  o rd e r i ng i te • s  • a r k e d  * , i n d i ca t e  t h e  s e t  n u • b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  as a s e t .  

·�N ;, , Hl'i'tjS E T  Nn 81!/i!"'f!;/ PART NAME 1!111< 
·�· :.:n _ _JI!fl�li!

���<t�P.!:A'!;R:;!T�N�n ;---'ll�;l:���<t�"'C-=0-;"M!!:P-"O�N!.!E'-!:N�T'-::-'PO'AC'R!O.T.!..!!.S _tl<l�-::--::-:-::-::::--::-::-:-::-::c::--:-::- =-----"'-Q'�ty 
5 3 2 2  5 1  300 1 1J*7r-Ato-?- ASSY  I N K  F I R S T  R O L L E R  ASSY  4 

5 4 , 1 1 1 , 1 1 2  

5340  5 1  0 4 2 Z -3  �·?O� ASSY  BUS H I N G  ASSY  
2 7 , 3 4  

5340 5 1  080  

5340 5 1  1 40Z  9•99-o-7- ASSY  
87 , 89 

L E V E R  < BLACK )  A S SY  

DUCTOR  D R I V E  S H A F T  ASSY  

DUCTOR  ROLLER  A SSY  

L I NK ASSY  

5340  5 1  830- 1  1J*'*• , J�J7J0-7-ASSY  I NK  FOUNT A I N , FOUNTA I N R O L L E R  

5340 5 1  8 3 2 Z  �·?O� A S S Y  B U S H I N G  A S SY 

5340 5 1  840-1  1J*7�J7JY-L ASSY  I NK  FOUNTA I N  ARM A S SY 

5340  5 1  860 r-L ASSY  ARM  ASSY  
2 0 , 57 

5 3 40 5 1  870  ••A  ASSY  BOSS  ASSY  

5344  5 1  8 1 0 A?�2- ASSY  S C R EW  ASSY  

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 
�/---�,,-""-n�--�4�0�,�4�4�,�4�5�-----������------------, 5344  5 1  820  �V7 t A SSY  S H A F T  ASSY  4 
·�--������-��4�4�,

�
475�,F576------������-----------� 

5344  5 1  840 7•5�' t ASSY  

1 5344  5 1  1 20 �V7 t A S S Y  

2 5 3 40 5 1  0 4 0 - 1  '�� 

BRACKET  ASSY  4 

BRACKET  ASSY  4 

S H A F T  ASSY  1 
4TH  U N I T < NO P S )  

KNOB 7 
NOPS  1 ST , 2 N D , 3 R D , 4T H  U N I T  ( N O P S )  

3 5 290 5 1  0 4 8  J•o,? BLOCK 8 
4 5290  5 1  049 19n•� L E A F  S P R I N G  8 
5 9670050608 ��,t··�t  M5X6 H EXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X6 8 
6 90730 n• -�-t•30 1 . 6X 5  R I V E T  1 . 6X5  1 2  
7 5340 7 5  6 2 1  7 ° v - t  PLATE  4 
8 5340 5 1  0 1 7  1J*f30�1��· I NK F E E D  VOLUME CONTROL  S C R E W  72  
9 905 1 0  0 - � J?• P-6  0 - R I N G  P-6  72  

* 1 0  5340  5 1  0 1 1 -2 1J*'*•9•1 BASE  4 
* 1 1  5340  5 1  070- 1  J •v- t• A SSY  BLADE  ASSY  4 

1 2  5340  5 1  043-2  7•5�'t  BRACKET  4 
1 3  5 2 90 5 1  047  A9, t •  S TU D  8 
1 4  5 3 40 5 1  044-2  7• 5�' t BRACKET  4 
1 5  9670082008 ��,t··�t  M8X20 H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M8X20 36  
1 6  9670052008 ��,t··�t  M5X20 H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M5X20 1 6  
1 7  96600800 1 4  t' t M8 H EXAGON NUT  M8 8 
1 8  9670083008 ��,t··�t  M8X30 H EXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X30 8 

' "'-71�9�5�2�9�0�2�9�3�1 �2--�,�-���-���
����---�W�A�S�H7,E�R�����������---74 

2 0  5300  58  1 44 �9� BU S H I N G  4 
'-_· �2�1�9�7�2�2�1�670�0�0�8�-�C�-�'JJ�?_•�c�-�1�6�------*C

�
-�R�I�N�G�C�--'1�6�--------------------'4T 2 2  5340  5 1  842  A�" -'- S P A C E R  4 

2 3  903 5 50 1 1 �J0I1?7'f H F L 1 6 2 6  ONE  W A Y  C LUTCH  H FL 1 62 6  4 
2 4  5 3 40 5 1  84 1  r-L ARM 4 
2 5  9 1 706 �J0I197'f H F 1 6 1 6  ONE  WAY  C L UT C H  H F 1 6 1 6  4 

95 



� ,7 $-' g Y  
S E C T I O N 

� ? $-' g Y'!f% I 5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  S E C T I O N N U M B E R  
I N K  FOUNTA I N  ( W I THOUT  P C S- F )  *v-? 0$gttJ11.i:.""eU:$�(...� �  *itA..0-e, i! -_,  .. #�"l!iEJtL. "C { �<'5lr'. 

W h e n  o r d e r i n g  i t e m s  • a r k e d  * , i nd i c a t e  t h e  s e t  n u • b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

No. 
2 6  
2 7  
2 8  
2 9  
30  
31  
32  

* 3 3  
3 4  
3 5  
36  
3 7  
3 8  
3 9  
4 0  
4 1  
4 2  
43 
44 
4 5  
46 
47 
48  
49  
50  
5 1  
5 2  
5 3  
5 4  
5 5  
5 6  
5 7  
5 8  
5 9  
60 
6 1  
6 2  
6 3  
64 
6 5  
66 
67  
6 8  
69 
70  
7 1  
7 2  
7 3  
7 4  
7 5  
76  
7 7  
7 8  
7 9  
80 
81  
82 
8 3  
8 4  

-t! ., }- 3-�jS E T  No. 
lm .W. � �  P A R T  No. 

5 3 40 5 1  8 7 1  
5 2 90 5 1  043  
96480 5 1 0 1 4 
5 3 40 5 1  832  
5340  5 1  0 1 6  
96420 5 1 8 1 4 
9 7 1 0050008 
5 3 40 51 8 3 1 - 1  
5 3 40 5 1  0 4 2 - 3  
5290  5 1  090 - 1  
9642 0 5 1 0 1 4  
96700 5 1 60 8  
5 3 4 4  5 1  8 1 3 
5 300 4 5  2 4 3  
5 3 4 4  5 1  8 1 1 
5 3 4 4  5 1  81 2 
5 300 5 9  1 3 4 
9684050508 
9 4 1 0301 208  
5 5 1 2  5 4  1 7 3 
90688 
5344 7 4  2 1 8- 1  
9684060808 
96480 5 1 2 1 4  
5 3 4 4  5 1  830  
5344 7 4  2 1 4- 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  8 2 2  
5 3 4 4  7 4  2 1 5 - 1  
9 4 1 0302508  
5 3 3 2  5 5  609 
5 3 4 4  51 8 2 1  
5 3 40 5 1  8 5 0  
5 5 2 1  5 5  1 43 
5 5 2 1  5 5  1 42 
9 7 1 0060008 
966006001 4  
5 3 40 5 1  093 - 1  
5 3 40 5 1  094 
5 3 2 2  53 3 3 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  8 1 4  
5290 2 1  2 1 2  
5 340 5 1  2 3 2  
5 3 2 7  5 1  1 80 - 1  
5290  2 1  5 2 1  
5 300 5 1  1 60 
9 7 2 1 070008 
5 3 2 7  51  1 83 
9 7 2 1 040008 
5 2 90 2 1  1 62 
9 7 1 605001 4 
5 3 2 7  5 1  1 82 
9062 8 
97 606- 1 
964204081 4 
5 2 90 5 1  1 35 
5 2 90 5 1  1 33 
5 3 3 0  5 1  1 32 
5430  5 1  5 3 7  
5 3 40 5 1  1 36 - 1  

llf<lil.,gjj;/ -�*� C O M P O N E N T  P A R T S  

Hlv 

t '\ " J :;t OI "  M 5X 1 8 

J:t::.:r::.o-5-

:t '\ " J :;tOI" M 5X 1 0 
� 7 � � ;f; " lv �  M 5X 1 6  

i'.? 'I J. -
ililvSI " -

* " 1 
'151\" :;t  L 8  

�,t:;tOI" M6X8 
'1 5 J :;t 01 "  M 5X 1 2 

i'.J0 1J :J?" t 0 :J  3 X 2 5  

:t �  � M6 
vJ\ " -

;>, ) •  'i :J?" 

E - 1l:J?" E - 7  
'i:J? 
E - 1J:J?" E - 4  

t5'1"1J":;t  M 5  

i'.:t�J• t • ::;.  S S P - 4  
� v) 1 � " AS-03A  A C 1 1 5 V 
:t '\ " J :;tOI "  M4X8  
1.15-
;>,JO IJ:J!J" 

t 5'1" 1J " :;t  

96 

P A RT NAME 
N• 

BO S S  
B U S H I N G  
+ S M A L L  F L U S H  H E A D  S C R E W  M 5X 1 0  
BU S H I NG 
P I N  
+ S M A L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M 5X 1 8  
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M5  
FOUNTA I N  R O L L E R  
BUS H I N G  
C L AMP  
+ S M A L L  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M 5 X 1 0  
H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT  M 5X 1 6 
BRACKET  
B U S H I N G  
S C R E W  
H O L D E R  
L O C K  C O L L A R  
S E T  S C R E W  M 5 X 5  
S P R I N G  P I N  3 X 1 2 
G E A R  
B E L L E V I L L E  S P R I N G  L 8  
L A B E L  
S E T  S C R E W  M6X8 
+ SM A L L  F L U S H  HEAD S C R E W  M 5 X 1 2  
P L A T E  
L A B E L  
KNOB 
L A B E L  
S P R I N G  P I N  3 X 2 5  
S P A C E R  
S H A F T  
A R M  
BU S H I N G  
BOLT  
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M6 
H EXAGON NUT M6 
L E V E R  
G R I P  < BL A C K )  
P I N  
BRACKET  
B U S H I N G  
L I N K 
BRACKET  
S P R I N G  
C L U T C H  
E - R I N G  E - 7  
L I N K 
E - R I N G  E-4  
S P R I N G  
P L A I N W A S H E R  M 5  
P I N  
S N A P  P I N  S S P - 4  
S O L E NO I D  A S - 0 3 A  A C 1 1 5 V 
+ S M A L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M4X8 
C O L L A R  
S P R I N G  
L A T C H  
P L A I N W A S H E R  
S T A Y  

f!ll!t 
O'ty 

4 
8 

1 6  
4 
8 

2 0  
5 2  

4 
4 
4 

2 8  
4 
4 
8 
4 
4 
4 

2 4  
8 
8 
8 
4 
8 

1 2  
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
8 
4 
8 
4 
4 
4 
4 
8 
4 

1 2 
4 

1 2  
4 
4 
4 

1 6  
8 
4 
8 
8 
4 



-l!�V a :.'  
S E CT I ON 

-l! � V a :.''11!'% I 5344Z  5 1 1 S E C T I O N N UM B E R  

I N K  FOUNT A I N  ( W I T HOUT P C S - F )  ·�- 9 OJiltai.iiJP.H � lit!i!l L. �� tit A-OJ�, � "'.1 1- :J:-t3'�l±)( L.L ( t�<! t'. 
W h e n  o r d e r i n g i t e•s • a r k e d  * , i n d i c a t e  t h e  s e t  n u • b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

"- --- No -t! ";/ 1-��� S E T  No. llll .I"£!1J;/ PART NAME IIIli 
116 � * i'J"  PART No. lliiho<> COMPONENT PARTS Nn O'ty 

� 8 5  5 3 40 5 1  1 3 1  9 " '} 9 - J' - 1.. D U C T O R  A R M  8 
86 90627 G - •J :..r ?'' G-7  G - R I N G  G - 7  8 
87 90331  iti" - IV'\" 1' 1J J?" 60 7 D D U  BALL  BE A R I N G  607 D D U  8 
88 5340  5 1  1 4 2 9 "  'J 9 - D - 5 - ;:.r\> 7  f- D U C T O R  R O L L E R  S H A F T  4 
89 5 3 40 5 1  1 40 9" ? 9 -o-5 - D U C T O R  R O L L E R  4 
90 96600400 1 4  t '!l r  M4 H E XAGON N U T  M 4  1 6 
9 1  9 7 1 0040008 J\" :lt 'i " 1:J " :lt  M 4  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 4  1 6  
92 5290  5 1  1 34 }. ) 0 IJ:J? \\ S P R I N G  4 
93  964805 1 6 1 4  'i5J:lt"" M5 X 1 6  + S M A L L  F L U S H  H E A D  S C REW  M 5X 1 6  32  
94 5290  29 2 2 0 - 1  ,t 9 Jv BUS H I N G 4 
9 5  5290 5 1  1 2 0-3 !J I\" - A S S Y  L E V E R  A S S Y  4 
96 9 4 1 1 402 500 J' - 1\ 0 - t O :;>  4 X 2 5  T A P E R  P I N  4X2 5 4 
97 5330  5 1  1 1 1  " i' 7 1- S H A F T  4 
98 5 2 9 0  3 7  433  7. 70 IJ:;>'J " 1:J �  S P R I N G  S T U D  4 
99 5 2 90 5 1  1 2 3 - 1  ?-tJD IJ J? '' S P R I N G  4 

1 00 5290  5 1  1 2 2 t o :,.  P I N  4 
1 0 1  90200 ifi '' - JIJ'\'' J' IJ ;) ? "  607ZZ  BALL  BEA R I N G  607 Z Z  4 
1 02 96600500 1 4 t'!ll- M 5  H EXAGON NUT  M5  1 2 
1 0 3 5330  29  3 1 4  i-;>l1:J7- LOCK  C O L L A R  8 
1 04 9670062008 �7·!11- m"Jv l- M6X20 H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT  M6X20 8 
1 0 5 5 3 3 0  5 1  1 1 2 - 3  r -t.. A R M  8 
1 06 96800 5 1 808 i- ,t :t<"" M 5 X 1 8 S E T  S C R E W  M 5 X 1 8 8 
1 07 5290  2 9  2 2 2 - 1  ;>l 9 lv BU S H I N G 4 
1 0 8 5340  5 1  1 5 0  'J ? ':i 'fJ' -1.. C L U T C H  A R M  4 
1 09 9 4 1 0 402008  ]..) 0 lJJ? " tO :,.. 4X2 0 S P R I N G  P I N  4X20 4 

'-j 1 1 0 5 3 40 5 1  3 1 3- 1  ,t 9 lv BUS H I N G  8 
1 1 1  5 3 2 2  5 1  3 1 0 - 1  1 :. '1' 7 J' - 7. 1- o - 5 - I N K  F I R S T  R O L L E R  4 

� 1 1 2  5290 5 1  3 1 2  * '' J' G E A R  4 
*1 1 3  5 3 40 5 1  0 1 2 - 2  1 ;) '!' ':J ;J; " � 'J 1 9  I N K  F O U N T A I N  S I D E  P L A T E  4 
*1 1 4  5 3 4 0  5 1  0 1 3 - 2  1' :J 1= '.'J i1i"�?151 I N K  FOUN T A I N  S I D E PLATE  4 

'-�---------------------------------------------------------------------

97 



-
- ? T ) 0 - 5 -

I N K R I D ER 
-t!7;Y•:..-

---------

�==���os;C�I L�L A�T�I N���J:::=---�-t!�:7�;.. •�"'··� G R 0 L L E R SECTION 
SECTION NUMBER �--;;-:;-;-;-:---­-

5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  I 

I N O P S  I 

98 



-t !' $-' a Y'lf% I 5344Z 5 1 2 
S E C T I O N N U M B E R  

I N K  R I P E R  O S C I LLAT I N G  R O L L E R  *"::(-IJ o.>$g,i$g�tt:B.L, � �  i=itNOYr, i! ,  t- ;1:�1:�3tl..""C < tf.t5 1t'. 
W h e n  o r d e r i n g  i tems m a r k e d * , i n d i c a t e  t h e  s e t  n u • b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  as a s e t .  

'�Nn t ..., l-#�jS E T  No. 
$ g :j: �  P A RT No. 
5290 5 1  640-2 

5300 51  63 1 Z - 2  

5300 5 1  64 1 Z 

5 322  5 1  630-3  

5322  5 1  900-3 

5322  5 1  920-2  

5340 51  820 

5344 51  5 1 0  

5344 5 1  520  

OOg��� P A R T  NAME 
a�*� C OM P O N E NT P A R T S  � 

4 1 , 44 
>19 J�;j;J�9 " - A S SY HOU S I NG ASSY  

>19J�;j;J�9"- ASSY  HOU S I NG ASSY  

O S C I LLAT I NG R O L L E R  ASSY  

O S C I L LAT I N G  R O L L E R  ASSY  
34-39 ,4 1 -47 

:11'7 � ASSY  S HA FT  ASSY  

CAM  S HA FT  ASSY  

S H A F T  ASSY  
7 2-75  

ill\" - ASSY  L EVER  ASSY  

t!ll!< 
O'ty 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

1 967006 1 608 ��'�;!;·�� M6X 1 6  HEXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M6X 1 6  8 
2 966006001 4 t'�  M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 2 0  
3 5290 8 8  1 70 a;:,• S C R E W  8 
4 5340 5 1  522-2  7"5�' �bll "- BRACKET  COVER  8 
5 5340 5 1  5 2 1 - 1  7"7�' � BRACKET  8 
6 94 1 030 1 008  �7· ��?" t" � 3X 1 0 S P R I N G  P I N  3X1 0 8 
7 5290 52 535  t•�  P I N  8 

'-"_-;8;---;9;,-;6;-;7;-;0;-;0�6:..:2:..:0:..:0:..:8::___---,:�;,-;�;...:':...;�;-:;j;::.,' ',_;' I�;:..:�:,.,..-:M::-;6;-:X.:..:2;-;0""==-=------:H;..:E:..:X.:..:A.:..:G=-:O:-:N:--:-'S=-:0=-:C:..:K;..:E=..:T;-,;..:B;-:0;-:L;-;T'--'M.:..:6:..:X.:..:2:..:0::__ __ ...;3,_;.6 
9 903 1 8  ;j;" -��· y ��?" 608ZZ  BALL  BEAR ING  608ZZ  2 4  

1 0  5340 5 1  570  1�f 1 1 � " �o 7 - INK  I D L E  ROLLER  4 
1 1  9 7 2 1 070008 E- ��?" E-7  E - R I N G  E-7  8 
1 2  96700 5 1 608 ��' �;!;·�� M5X 1 6 H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M5X 1 6 8 
1 3  5340 5 1  823  t•�  P I N  4 
1 4  5340  5 1  822  f " 7  G E A R  4 
1 5  94 1 0403208 �7· ��?" t" � 4X32 S P R I N G  P I N  4X32 4 
1 6  9642 05 1 6 1 4 t�"J a;:,• M5X 1 6  +SMALL  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M5X 1 6  1 6  
1 7  97 1 0050008 1\" a'"b"a  M5  S P R I N G  WA S H E R  M5  20 
1 8  5340 5 1  2 1 4- 1  >151� BU S H I N G  8 
1 9  5340 5 1  2 1 3  9" ?9-bb DUCTOR  CAM 4 
2 0  9684060608 �,ta;:,• M6X6 S E T  S C R E W  M6X6 1 6  
2 1  5 340 5 1  8 2 1  :11'7 � S H A F T  4 
2 2  5340 5 1  2 1 9  b7- COLLAR  4 
2 3  9723370008 C ��?" C 37  C - R I N G  C-37  8 
2 4  9 1 626  ;t.· -��·y ��?" 6904ZZ  BALL BEAR I N G  6904ZZ  8 
2 5  5340  5 1  2 1 7  ��· -'- SPACER  4 
2 6  534 1  5 1  2 1 6  f " 7  GEAR  4 
2 7  5340  5 1  435-3  >151� BUS H I N G  4 
2 8  5340 5 1  434 7"7�' � BRACKET 4 
29 9670063508 ��' �;!; ·� �  M6X35 H EXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4 
30 5290 5 1  433 :11'7 � S H A F T  4 
3 1  9684050508 �,ta;:,• M5X5  SET  S C R E W  M5X5  28  
32  5322  5 1  93 1  7 " 7�,�  BRACKET  8 
33 5290 29  3 1 5  �>lb5- LOCK COLLAR  8 
34  5300 5 1  644 �>lb7- LOCK COLLAR  8 

' "'�3�5�5�2�9�0�5�1�6�4�2�-�2--�>1�51�1�� �-------�B�UT,S�H�I�N�G���---------�8 
36  5300  5 1  641  >151�;1;�51 " - HOU S I NG 4 

-.___" r3�7�5�3�2�2��5 :f-1 -6747-3,;...---;J;:._ 1'f7��
=-------�S;;.HA77FT�:::....._--------------i-8 

3 8  5322  5 1  9 2 1  :11'7 �  S H A F T  4 
39 5322  5 1  6 1 0-2  7 1 9 " - � V ii - T 1 � ? " o - 5 - R I D E R  O S C I L L AT I NG R O L L E R  4 
40 94 1 0303008 �7· ��?" t0�  3X30 S P R I NG P I N  3X30  4 
4 1  5 290 5 1  6 2 2 - 2  b6 C AM 4 

99 



t 7, 3 Yilt% I 5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  S E C T I O N NUMB E R  

I N K  R I D E R  O S C I L L A T I N G  R O L L E R  *7-7 O)jJ£�';t-$.g '"l!'';t:Siltl--e �  il: it  A,O)'"e, -t:' ..,  .. :J:��it:3tt.. -c < t:. �  "'· 
W h e n  o r d e r i n g  i t ems m a r k e d * , i n d i ca t e  t h e  s e t  n u m b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

Nn 
42 
43  
4 4  
4 5  
46 
47  
48 

t ._, 1- :i'�j S E T  No. 
ilB � � �  P A R T  No. 
9 4 1 0302008 
5300 5 1  6 3 1 -2  
5 2 90 5 1  6 3 2 - 2  
5 3 00 5 1  6 3 3 - 2  
96480408 1 4  
9 1 2 5 4  
5330  5 1  622  

48 5330  5 3  1 7 5 

48 5 3 4 4  5 1  7 1 7  

49 5340  5 1  436-2 
50  5290 51  4 3 7 - 1  
5 1  90230 
52  5344  5 1  4 3 1  
5 3  96600500 1 4  
5 4  5290 5 1  432  
55  964203 1 4 1 4  
56  9 7 1 0030008 
5 7  9 7 1 6030008 
5 8  98303002 - 1  
5 9  5 5 1 2  7 5  1 32 
60 5290  7 5  0 3 1  
6 1  5 3 4 4  5 1  5 1 5 
62 96840 6 1 608 
63 5 3 4 4  51  5 2 1  
6 4  5340  5 1  094 
6 5  5 3 4 4  51  5 5 1  
66 967006 1 2 0 8  
67  90601  
68 5290 51  5 2 1  
6 9  5 3 4 0  5 1  5 5 0  
70  5 3 4 0  5 3  1 7 5 

70  5 3 4 0  5 3  1 76 

70  5 3 4 4  5 1  7 1 5 

7 1  90602 
72 5 3 4 4  5 1  5 1 2  
7 3  9 4 1 0 2 5 2 50 8  
7 4  9 4 1 0402508  
7 5  5344  5 1  5 1 1  
76  964205 40 1 4 
7 7  9 7 1 005001 4 
7 8  9 7 1 605001 4 
79  5 3 4 0  87  1 2 7 
80 5640 5 7  1 2 4 
8 1  9670050808 
82 5344 5 2  4 1 3  
83  5 3 4 4  5 1  5 2 9  
84 9670040808 
8 5  5 3 4 4  5 1  5 2 8  
86 9670060808 
87 5 3 4 4  5 1  5 3 2  
8 8  5 7 2 2  4 7  1 67 
89 5 3 4 4  5 1  5 3 4  
9 0  9 4 1 0 2 0 1 2 0 8  

!lfl;J.<;jj;/ 
���� C O M P O N E N T  P A R T S  
7. 7 °  1) ;)?" t 0 ;)  3 X 2 0  
:15l lvmlv51" -

iJ 5 J :;t :'; "  M4X8 

'fJ.-7" ( ? " 1.1 - )  

'f J. - 7" < 7 " Jv- > 

'fJ.- 7 " ( 1' Io- > 
51"13J.  ·� � 

I n -
1 1 � :;.  I R  1 0X 1 3 X 1 2 . 5  
J' - 1.. 
t'H M5  
;151  lv 
t '\ " J :;t :'J "  M 3X 1 4  
1\ " :;t 'J " tl " :;t  M3  
t:>iJ" tJ " :;t  M3  
7.1�7 V - 1 6-2 C 1 6  

1:!1.. 

�;l:;t:'J" M6X 1 6  
1.11\" -

v�� � m " Jv �  M6 X 1 2  
C E - 'J:;.?" C E - 8  
;1 51  lv 
1:;.'1' r 1  � "  Jvo- 5 -
'fJ.-7" ( ? " 1.1 - )  

'fJ.-7" < 7 " Jv- > 

'fJ.-7" ( 1IO- ) 

C E - 11:;.?" C E - 1 0  
J' -1.. 

7.7° 1J ;)?" t0 ;) 4X2 5 

t '\ " J :;t:'J" M 5 X 40 

t::>iJ " tl " :;t  M 5  
7.'\0 - ij -
' '' 1J " � 

o - :> -

J' -1.. 

J' -1.. 
7,7° 1) ;) ? " t0 ;) 2 X 1 2 

100 

P A R T  N A M E  
No 
S P R I N G  P I N  3X20  
H OU S I N G 
PAWL  
PLATE  
+ S M A L L  F L U S H  HEAD  S C R EW M4X8  
N I P P L E  N I P-B6 
TUBE  ( G R A Y >  
1 S T U N I T  

TUBE  ( BL U E )  
4 T H  U N I T  

TUBE  < Y E L L O W )  
3 R D  U N I T  

P I N  
C O L L A R  
I N N E R  R A C E  I R  1 0X 1 3 X 1 2 . 5  
A R M  
H E XAGON  N U T  M 5  
B U S H I N G  
+ S M A L L  PAN - H E A D  S C R EW M3X 1 4  
S P R I N G W A S H E R  M3  
P L A I N  W A S H E R  M3  
S W I T C H  V- 1 6- 2 C 1 6  
BRACKET  
CAM  
BRACKET  
S E T  S C R E W  M6X 1 6  
L E V E R  
G R I P  ( BL A C K )  
BRACKET  
H EXAGON  S O C K E T  BOLT  M6X 1 2  
C E - R I N G  C E - 8  
B U S H I N G  
I N K  I D L E  R O L L E R  
T U B E  ( G R A Y >  

1 S T U N I T  
T U B E  < BL U E )  
4 T H  U N I T  

T U B E  ( Y E L LO W )  
3 R D  U N I T  

C E - R I N G  C E - 1 0  
A R M  
S P R I N G  P I N  2 . 5X 2 5  
S PR I N G  P I N  4 X 2 5  
S H A F T  
+ S M A L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M5X40  
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 5  
P L A I N  W A S H E R  M 5  
S P A C E R  
W A S H E R  
H EXAGON  S O C K E T  BOLT M 5 X 8  
R O L L E R  
S T U D  
H EXAGON  S O C K E T  BOLT  M4X8  
S T O P P E R  
H EXAGON  S O C K E T  B O L T  M6X8 
ARM  
BOLT  
A R M  
S P R I N G  P I N  2 X 1 2 

l!llit 
Q'ty 

4 
4 
4 
4 
8 
4 
1 

1 

1 

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
8 
8 
8 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
8 

1 6  
8 
8 
4 
4 

4 

4 

4 
8 
8 
8 
4 
8 
8 
8 
8 
4 

2 0  
8 
4 
8 
8 

1 6  
8 
8 
8 
8 



rNK R I D E R  O S C I L L AT I NG R O L L E R  

·�Nu ;, , > llf'l'jS E T  N• 
�m g :&: "i5"  PART No. &fl,jl.�!IJ;/ !Jilltllf'< C O M P O N E NT 

9 1  5344  5 1  533  A J O IJ J ? "  
92 5344  5 1  53 1  t O J 
93 5 3 40 5 1  560-1  1::.. '1'?1 � "  J�o - 7 -
94 5 3 40 32 7 1 4  ;i\ '1 0 - ij -
95  967004 1 408 ') 7 '!1 t- ili '' I� t- M 4X 1 4  
96 5 5 2 3  36 1 3 1  }.9'!1 � "  
97 5430  2 2  2 1 7  t 7 iJ " 1J " :jt  
9 8  5344  5 1  527  7 " ? 7 '!J t-
99 5344  5 2  4 1 4 'I::JOI::J1J7-

1 00 5 3 2 2  52  3 5 7 - 1  A J O  IJ :J ? "  
1 0 1  5344  5 1  539  A 51 '.!1 t-" 
1 0 2 5344  5 1  5 3 8  A 51'_, t- '' 
1 0 3 96600800 1 4  t'!l � M8 
1 0 4 9 7 1 00800 1 4  J) '' � fJ " tJ " :it M 8  
1 0 5 5344  5 1  526  7 '' ? 'J '.!I t-
1 06 5 3 4 4  5 1  5 2 3  t o :,.  
1 0 7 5 3 40 5 1  5 1 0- 2  1::.. '1' r 1 � " lvo-5-

-1! :7 ::-- . :.-''!1>{:} I 5344Z  5 1 2  S E C T I O N N U M B E R  
*v-? 08S�Ii,q1�'1!'1i:tl:l@L. � �  i=i!Nt1J1!, � ":1 J- *JiJ1!it)(l,., "t' < t.:a:l.'. 
W h e n  o r d e r i n g  i tems m a r k e d * , i n d i ca t e  the set n u • b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

P A RT NAME tllll< 
P A R T S  N• Q'ty 

S P R I N G  8 
P I N  8 
I N K  I D L E  R O L L E R  4 
S P A C E R  4 
H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT  M 4X 1 4  8 
S T U D  4 
P L A I N  W A S H E R  4 
BRACKET  4 
E C C E NT R I C  C O L L A R  4 
S P R I N G  8 
S T U D  8 
S T U D  8 
H E XAGON N U T  M 8  8 
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 8  8 
BRACKET  4 
P I N  8 
I N K  I D L E  R O L L E R  4 

'-··-· ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------.�----------------------------------------------------------

, ,.--------------�----------------------------------------------------------

'-
-----------------------------------------------------------

1 01 



I N K O S C I L L AT I N G ROL L E R SECTION 

1 02 

-t! 7 ;:, • ,.,-�t I SECTION NUMBER 5 3  4 4 Z 5 1 3 

·� / 



-1! :7 v ,  :.-'�!>% I 5344Z  5 1 3  
S E C T I O N N U M B E R  

INK  O S C I LLAT I N G  R O L L E R  ·v-9 Q)$�''!Jtlg.··Nt.tfttJ:t.�� '£it.N0�, i!" 7 t- a:-tS"��l.,"'C { f.!�"'· 
W h e n  o r d e r i n g  i tems m a r k e d * , i n d i c a t e  the set n u • b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

_., ,  Hli'�jS E T  No 
� ,fp ;&: �  P A R T  No. 

llillilollf.</ 
lliiltllt� C O M P O N E N T  

P A R T  NAME 
P A R T S  No. 

5340 5 1  4 23 Z-2  

5340 5 1  440Z  

;151J�ilil�51"- A S S Y  
1 6 , 1 7  

r - L.  ASSY  

5340  5 1  4 5 1 Z ;151•m•51"- ASSY  

5 340 5 1  500-1  :t?:r::.o-5-
1 , 1 0 , 63 , 76-85  

5340 5 1  590- 1  u�7 �  A S S Y  

5340 5 2  500-3  1:.,1:.u" 3?Y?f A S S Y  
8 , 54-58 ,66-68 

5340  52  520-1  1:.' �"751-u�7� ASSY  
62-65  

5340 5 3  420Z  r - L.  ASSY  

534 1  5 1  300 :tuv-T1:.7" 0-7- ASSY  
20-22  

534 1  5 1  400  :tuv-T1:.7"o-7- ASSY  

5344  52  7 1 0  
63-6 5 , 7 5  

HOU S I NG ASSY  

ARM  ASSY  

HOU S I N G  A S SY 

O S C I LLAT I N G  R O L L E R  

S H A FT A S SY  

I N K  ROLLER  C L EANUP  ATTACHMENT  

SHAFT  ASSY  

ARM  A S S Y  

O S C I L LAT I NG R O L L E R  A S S Y  

O S C I LL AT I N G  R O L L E R  A S S Y  

S H A F T  A S S Y  

t!IJI< 
O'ty 

8 

4 

8 

4 

4 

4 

3 

4 

4 

4 

1 

1 5340  5 1  592 �;lb5- COLLAR  8 
2 96600600 1 4 t'� M6 H EXAGON NUT M6 1 6  
3 5290 52  535  t• :;. P I N  8 

�"--�4�5�3�4�0�5�1 �5�2�2
-
-"2��7�"�7���,���b�I�\ '�,------------�B�R�A�C�K�E=T�C�O�V�E�R--------------------�8 

5 5290 88 1 70 �u" S C REW  8 
��-56�9�4�1�0�3�0�1�0'-0�8�----���J�•"•J�:.�?�"�t�•�:.�3�X�1 0n-----�S�P�R�I�N�G�P�I�N��3�X•1n0------------------�8 

7 5340 5 1  5 2 1 - 1  7"7�, � BRACKET  8 
8 9670062008 Y�, �ili" • �  M6X20 HEXAGON  SOCKET  BOLT M6X20 80 
9 90601  C E- q:;.?" C E - 8  C E - R I N G  C E - 8  1 6  

1 0  9684050508 �;I��· M5X5  SET  S C R E W  M5X5  20  
1 1  5340  53  1 75 f1-7" (7 "v- )  T UBE  ( G RAY >  2 

1 1  5340  5 3  1 76 

1 1  5 344  5 1  7 1 5  

51"1 1 1-' �  1 ST U N I T  
f1-7" (7"•- >  TUBE  ( B L U E )  

f1-7" ( 1Io- ) TUBE  ( YE L LOW >  
51"131-'� 3 R D  U N I T  

2 

2 

1 2  5290  5 1  5 2 1  ;151. BUS H I N G  1 6  
1 3  5340  5 1  550  1::.,r 1 � " •a - 7 - . I N K  I DL E  R O L L E R  8 
1 4  5 3 40 5 1  5 2 5 - 1  7"7�, � BRACKET  1 6  
1 5  5290 5 1  427  �7• q:.7"�51, �"  S P R I N G  S TU D  1 6  
1 6  5290  5 1  043  ;151. B U S H I N G  1 6  
1 7  5340  5 1  423-2  ;151•m•51"- HOU S I N G  8 
1 8  5290 5 1  423  nn" - COV E R  1 6  
1 9  96480 5 1 0 1 4  '5J�u" M5X 1 0 +SMALL  F L U S H  H EAD  S C R E W  M 5X 1 0  7 2  
2 0  5 34 1  5 1  4 1 0 1:.4:tuv-T1:.7"o-5- INK O S C I L LAT I N G  R O L L E R  8 
2 1  5 34 1  5 1  4 1 2 ' " r  G E A R  8 
22  94 1 1 405000 T-n• -t •:.  4X50 TAP E R  P I N  4X50 8 
2 3  5290 2 4  2 7 5  '"b"�  W A S H E R  2 0  
2 4  5340 5 1  4 2 2 - 1  7° v - �  PLATE  4 
2 5  967006 1 20 8  Y�,�ili"•�  M6X 1 2  HEXAGON  SOCKET  BOLT M6X 1 2 40 ' /-��������--��������------�������������----�� 2 6  5290 5 1  4 1 4  ili1-· W H E E L  8 
2 7  97 1 0 1 00008 n•�'"b"� M 1 0 S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 1 0  8 

'- �2�8�9�0�7*0+1���--�U�t�,���M�1�0
��--------�U�-�N�U�T�M�1�0����--------------8� 

29 906 1 0  BE- q:;.?" BE-60 B E - R I N G  BE-60 2 4  
3 0  5290 2 9  3 1 3 '"b"� WA S H E R  2 4  
3 1  5290  5 1  4 24- 1  �u" S C R E W  2 4  
3 2  5 3 40 5 1  4 2 5  J "o'? BLOCK  8 

103 



.., 7 , . :.-' 
S E CT I ON 

""' 7 >-' •  :.'if'% I 5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  
S E CT I ON NUMB E R  

I N K  O S C I L L AT I N G  R O L L E R  *v-? O)Ji�l:t.ql�"eliilill l-'1: �  'll: itkO)-e, -h ,  1- -��ibtl-"'t" < '/!�lr'. 
W h e n  o r d e r i n g  i tems m a r k e d  * , i nd i ca t e  t h e  s e t  n u • b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

33 
34 
3 5  
36 
37  
3 8  
3 9  
4 0  
4 1  
42 
43 
44 
4 5  
46 
47  
4 8  
4 9  
5 0  
5 1  
5 2  
5 3  
5 4  
5 5  
5 6  
5 7  
5 8  
59  
60 
6 1  
62 

-!! , 1-#�;s ET No. 
lff} g � �  PART Nn 
96600800 1 4  
9 7 1 0080008 
5 3 4 4  53  7 4 1  
5 3 2 2  53  43 1 - 1 
5 3 2 2  5 3  433-2  
90230 
5290  51  4 3 7 - 1  
9 7 1 0050008 
96600500 1 4  
5 3 40 53  4 2 0  
5 2 90 37  1 2 3 
5 3 40 5 1  4 4 2 - 1  
5340  5 1  440 
5 3 40 51  4 1 3  
9 4 1 1 403200 
5340  51  42 1 - 1 
5340  5 1  4 5 1  
5 3 30 5 5  6 3 1  
964205 1 0 1 4  
5 3 40 5 2  5 1 7 - 1  
96700 5 1 00 1  
9 4 1 0302508  
5 3 40 5 2  5 1 6  
5340  5 2  5 1 9  
5 3 1 0 5 2  5 2 1 - 2  
5 3 1 0  5 2  5 2 3  
5 2 90 5 1  426  
964804 1 0 1 4 
5 3 1 0  33 5 3 8  
5 3 4 0  5 2  5 3 0 - 1  

63 9 4 1 0302008 
6 4  5 340 5 2  5 2 2  
6 5  5340 52  5 2 1  
66 5340 5 2  5 1 0- 1  
6 7  9 7 1 0040008 
6 8  964204 1 0 1 4  
69 5 3 30 2 4  3 4 1  
70  9 7 2 1 0 7 0008 
71  5330 82 2 0 1  

72  5 300 59  1 3 2 
73  5340  5 2  5 1 8 - 1  
7 4  9 7 1 605001 4 
7 5  5 3 4 4  5 2  7 2 0  

76  5 2 90 5 1  6 4 2 - 2  
7 7  5 2 90 5 3  336 
7 8  5 3 2 1  51  6 4 1  
79  5 3 4 1  5 3  6 2 2  
80 5 3 40 5 1  5 9 1 - 1  
8 1  5 3 4 1  5 3  6 1 0 - 1  
82 5 5 1 2  5 1  1 4 1 - 1  
8 3  5 3 2 1  5 1  6 3 1  
8 4  5 2 9 0  5 1  6 3 2 - 3  
8 5  9 1 2 5 4  
8 6  5330  5 1  6 2 2  

B/l/il,,gjj;/ ��*� C OMPONENT  PARTS  
t':l � M8  

t1�� I R  1 0X 1 3 X 1 2 . 5  
1J 5 -
1\" � '1 " 1J " �  M 5  
t':l � M 5  

t'\"J��" M 5X 1 0  

�7':1 � l1i " IH M 5 X 1 0 

A J O  IJ J?" 
J\\ lJ- � \\ 

J " o'!J? 
'J:>J ��" M 4 X 1 0 

vii" -

1J L.  

11 " �'1 " 1J " �  M4 

E - 1JJ?" E - 7  

t :>'1 " 1J " �  M 5  
vii " -

:t � v - T1�!1" o - 5 -

7 2 - J " < ? " v - >  

1 04 

PART NAME 
Nn 
H E XAGON  N U T  M8 
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M8 
B L O C K  
B L O C K  
P I N  
I N N E R  R A C E  I R  1 0X 1 3 X 1 2 . 5  
C O L L A R  
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 5  
H E XAGON  N U T  M 5  
A R M  
BU S H I NG 
P I N  
ARM  
G E A R  
T A P E R  P I N  4X32  
P L A T E  
H O U S I N G  
P L A T E  
+ S M A L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M 5X 1 0  
BRACKET  
HEXAGON  S O C K E T  BOLT  M 5 X 1 0  
S P R I N G  P I N  3 X 2 5  
P I N  
S P R I N G  
B L A D E  
P L A T E  
B L O C K  
+ S M A L L  F L U S H  H E A D  S C R E W  M 4 X 1 0 
KNOB ( B L A C K )  
L E V E R  
1 S T , 2 N D , 3 R D  U N I T  

S P R I N G  P I N  3X20  
CAM  
S H A F T  
I N K  R O L L E R  C L E A N U P  A T T A C H M E N T  
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 4  
+ S M A L L  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M 4 X 1 0 
H O U S I N G  
E - R I N G  E - 7  
L E V E R  S P R I N G  
1 S T , 2 N D , 3 R D  U N I T  

S P R I N G  H O L D E R  
BRACKET  
P L A I N W A S H E R  M5  
L E V E R  
4 T H  U N I T  

BU S H I NG 
N U T  
H O U S I N G  
S C R E W  
S H A F T  
O S C I L LA T I N G  R O L L E R  
S C R EW 
H O U S I N G  
C L A W  
N I P P L E  N I P-B6 
T U B E  ( GR A Y )  

1 ST U N I T  

tlllit 
Cl'ty 

8 
8 
4 
4 

1 6  
1 6  
1 6  
4 4  
1 6  

4 
8 
8 
4 
4 
4 
4 
8 
8 

2 8  
4 

1 6  
8 
8 
8 
4 
4 
8 
4 
4 
3 

1 6  
8 
4 
4 

2 4  
2 4  

4 
4 
3 

4 
4 
4 
1 

8 
8 
4 
8 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
1 



I N K  O SC I L L AT I N G  R O L L E R  

-f! 9 V a :.l'  
S E CT I ON 

-e e7 "' • "'*% 1 5 3  4 4 z 5 1  3 
S E C T I ON NUM B E R  

Kv-? <1.>$�l:t:Jil� 1:';U.>illt...1:� *it A..o:>"'':, i: ..,  t- Jt.Jf'"t:'tl::)Ct... -c < '!{. �  1.'. 
W h e n  o r d e r i ng i t ems m a r k e d * , i nd i ca t e  t h e  s e t  n u • b e r  
b e c a u se t h e y  a r e  a va i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a set . 

PART NAME �- NQ · b  >'iii''< ;s E T  No 
��£f.i>j filii< $ � # �  P A RT Mn 11/ilt'i''t COMPONENT PARTS  No Q'ty 

''-o--' 86 5 3 3 0  5 3  1 7 5 'f1-7" (7" 1�- ) TUBE  ( B L U E )  1 
9" 1'41 � �-- 4 T H  U N I T  

86 5344  5 1  7 1 7 'f1-7" (1'IO- ) T UBE ( Y E L LO W )  1 
9"1'31  � �-- 3 R D  U N I T  

87 5 2 90 5 1  429  'J 'J <:J i' - W A S H E R  2 4  
88 5290  5 1  4 2 5  7 \\ a '.!I ?  BLOCK  8 
89 5300  82 2 2 1  AJO IJ J ?\\ S P R I N G  1 

9"1'41 '!I t- 4 T H  U N I T  

'-r-------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 05 



I N K FORM  R O L L E R  SECTION 

106 

1!: ? >- 3 >'·� 
SECTION NUMBER 5344Z  5 1 4 



1:Jt7:t-L.o-5-

I N K  FORM R O L L E R  

-t! "'J 1-#-i!tjS ET  No. 
$ .i:, � �  PART No. 
5290 5 1  730- 1  

5290 52 1 30 

5322  5 1  700Z  

5322 5 1  8 1  o z  

5340  5 1  700Z 

5340  5 1  7 20  

5340  52  1 30 

5344 5 3  660 

5344 5 3  670 

1 5290 51  736 
2 9684060608 
3 90205 
4 5340 51  700 
5 5330  51  7 1 2  

5 5340 5 3  361  

-1! :7 � 3 :-'if'iO- I 5344Z 5 1 4  
S E C T I ON NUMB E R  

·-::t-9 OJ$�'t.Qt.?a�f1:13i!L-1: �  'titNOJ"t', i! ".1 t 3:�1:�Jtl-L < ff.�"''· 
W h e n  o r d e r i ng i t ems m a r k e d * , i nd i ca t e  t h e  s e t  n u • b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

l!lllfi\�!ll<j 
!liltlio'O COMPONENT 
:;t;'J" ASSY  
23-25  

PART  NAME 
PARTS  No. 

S C REW  ASSY  

FORM  ROLL E R  BEA R I NG ARM  ( L )  

U P P E R  FORM  ROLL E R  A S S Y  

oY-7:t-L.o-7- A S S Y  LOW E R  F O R M  R O L L E R  A S S Y  

T O P  F O R M  ROLL E R  A S S Y  

;';1>7 � A S S Y  S H A F T  A S S Y  

Y-t.. A S S Y  A R M  A S S Y  

E C C E N T RIC PIN A S S Y  

'\:J;'J:J t 0 :>  A S S Y  E C CE N T RIC PIN A S S Y  

��D7- LOCK COLLAR  
��:;t;'J" M6X6 S E T  S C REW  M6X6 
••-•'\"Y�:J?" 6001 L L B  BALL BEAR I N G  600 1 L LB  
��7°7:t-L.o-7- TOP  FORM  R O L L E R  
f1-7" (? "�- )  T UBE  ( G RAY )  

fliJI( 
O'ty 

1 2 

1 6  

4 

4 

4 

1 2 

8 

1 2 

1 2 

24  
92 
2 4  

4 
3 

3 
·��, --��77����----�9;'-' 1�4;1�-�����----------�4�T�H�U�N�I�T���------------------� 5 5 344 5 1  7 1 3  f1-7" ( 1IO - )  T U B E  < YE LLOW )  3 
·-/-�--;:-=.,.---.-.---:;-;-:,.-----,-'9;'.,' 1;,.3::.1=-.::.',��--------------:-:3�R;D�U.!!N..:I...:.T ______________________ __,= 

6 5290  5 1  742  ••9 " - H O L D E R  1 2  
7 5344 5 1  740 7"5���  BRACKET  4 
8 5290 5 1  7 32  �7° �:J?"�9��·  S P R I N G  S TU D  3 2  
9 5 290  5 1  1 23 - 1  �7° 1J :J?" S P R I N G  2 4  

1 0  96600600 1 4 t� � M6 H EXAGON NUT M6 1 2  
1 1  9684061 608 ��:;t;'J" M6X 1 6 S E T  S C REW  M6X 1 6 1 2  
1 2  5 290 5 1  7 2 2  ��� KNOB 1 2  
1 3  5 290 5 1  7 35  t• :;, P I N  1 2  
1 4  5290 5 1  7 3 1 - 1  7"7���  BRACKET  4 
1 5  5340 5 1  7 2 1  0-7-0J1>7�  ROLLE R  S HA FT  1 2  
1 6  94 1 0302508  �7° �:J?" t• :;, 3X25  S P R I N G  P IN  3X25  2 4  
1 7  5290 5 2  1 1 5  �:;,? L I N K  2 4  
1 8  5290 5 2  1 1 2  ��D7- LOCK COLLAR  1 6  
1 9  9684050508 ��:;t;'J" M5X5  SET  S C R E W  M5X5  32  
2 0  5 3 1 0  52  1 22 - 2  �n"- ( 7" 5�?)  L EVER  ( B LACK )  8 
2 1  5300 1 2  2 2 4  7° �- � PLATE  8 
22  96500520 1 4 �·97J:tt;'J"  M5X20  S CR E W  M5X20 8 

* 2 3  90401  �f-•1" -• 3 / 1 6  S T E E L  BALL 3 / 1 6  1 2  
2 4  5290 5 1  083  �7° �:J?" S P R I N G  1 2  

* 2 5  5290  5 1  7 3 3- 1  ;jt;'J" S C REW  1 2  
2 6  5430  33  1 1 6  9"b":;t  W A S H E R  2 4  
2 7  9 1 62 5  1"-•'\"Y�:J?" 6901 Z Z  BALL  B E A R I N G  6901 Z Z  2 4  
2 8  5290 5 1  7 3 7  t• :;, P I N  2 4  
2 9  5 290 5 1  744 7"�;'J:J?" BUSHING 1 2  

/ 3 0  971 0080008 n" :tt9"b":;t  M8 S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M8 24 
3 1  966008001 4  t� � M8 H EXAGON N U T  M8 2 4  

'- �/�3�2��5�2�9�0�5�2�1�1�9�-�1�-��7�·�·J�:J�?�"--------------�S�P�R�I�N�G�------------------------�8 
33  5290  5 1  7 3 8  7"�;'J:J?" BU S H I N G  1 2  
34  5340  52 1 4 1 7 �-bl. CAM 8 
3 5  5340 52  1 1 2  ;';1>7 � S H A F T  4 
36  941 0302008  �7° �:>?" t0 :J 3X20  S P R I N G  P I N  3X20  8 

1 07 



1:>'1'7:t-l.o-5-

I N K  F O R M  R O L L E R  

No t ,  Ht<tj S E T  No 
lffi � ., �  PART  No. 

37  9 7 2 3 2 80008 
3 8  90364 
39 5 3 40 5 2  1 3 2 
40 5 3 4 1  5 2  1 3 1 
4 1  5 3  40 5 2  1 1  7 
42 9 4 1 0 5 0 2 5 0 8  
43 5 3 00 5 1  8 4 2 - 1  
44 5290  5 1  822  
4 5  5 3 2 2  5 1  700  
46 5290 5 1  830  
47  5290  5 1  82 1 - 1  
4 8  5 3 2 2  5 1  8 1 0 
49 5340  5 2  1 6 1 
50  5340 5 2  1 1 1 - 1 
5 1  5290  53  1 2 1  

-t :7 >-' . :-­
S E C T I O N 

t :7 ,., • :-- •.g �----.,.-----, W J  I 5344Z  5 1 4 S E C T I 0 N NUMB E R L__::.::.:.:..:::c::__:::...:....:_ __l 
*X"-? 0>$� lt$..W.. "'elttsli.t.. -e� titNO)-e, it ..., 1- #"f"etl:Jtl-"C < t!.� �'. 
l h e n  o r d e r i n g  i t e m s  m a r k e d  * , i n d i ca t e  t h e  s e t  n u m b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

!}B,g�t;/ PART NAME 1!11!< llii!:lli'<t COMPONENT  PARTS  No O'ty 

c - ·J � ? '' c - 2 8  C - R I N G  C - 2 8  1 6  
iii '' - IU'\ \\ J' IJ � ? '' 6902 Z Z  BAL L  BEAR I N G  6902 Z Z  1 6  
7.'\" -'J- S P A C E R  8 
J'1�"1H"J' G E A R  8 
7.'\" - 'J - S P A C E R  8 
A7c IJ J ? " t o J  5 X 2 5  S P R I N G  P I N  5 X 2 5  1 6  
7.7" 'J:>? "  S P R I N G  8 
7,70 IJ ;) ? " t.J �  S P R I N G  S T U D  1 6  
J'�ll"-7:t- l. o-7- U P P E R  FORM  R O L L E R  4 
7'' 5 7 '.!1 1- BRACKET  8 
7'' '7 7 '.!1  

� 
BRACKET  8 

o J'-7:t-l.o-7- L O W E R  F O R M  R O L L E R  4 
7 •J-1Jl. CAM  8 
" "�' 7 �  S H A F T  4 
7.7" 'J :> ? " t.I� S P R I N G  S T U D  8 

108 

�· 

'-' 



109 



-( :;, 'l') ;t :;, j' --' ( p C S - F  .,;'toll--------

I N K  F OUNTA I N  t�
::--.:.
-

���������������-

ocococ�;;���(�W �I�T�H��P;c;s�-�F�)ocococJ:::::., ______ _:t���-::--�;· �"''•� 
"""" 

'"�" ·-· I 5344Z  5 1 6  

1 10  



I N K  FOUNT A I N  ( W I T H  P C S - F )  

"" "' "' ·  :-'i!l'-l} I 5344Z  5 1 6  S E C T I ON NUMBER  
*v-? o.>&srr.l:t.!p.�"'C,itsi!i:L. "'C � 'i'-ttk0�. � '"J " *��tl:JtL."'C < f:<!l.'. 
J h e n  o r d e r i n g  i te m s  � a r k e d  * , i n d i c a t e  the set n u m b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  as a s e t .  

-tl: "J f- #�jS E T  Nn ftll:��fi;� PART NAME @llt. 
l!il :l. jt '<  PART Nn !lfJ>l:jt� COMP ONENT PARTS  Nn O'tY 

5 3 2 2  5 1  300-1  1J�7r-�ro-7- A S S Y  I N K  F I R S T  R O L L E R  A S S Y  4 �---=�������������������------� 1 7 0 - 1 7 2  

1 2 5 , 1 2 6 
5340  5 1  1 1 0- 1  9"?9-?r"?:11>7 1- A S S Y  

1 5 5 - 1 5 7 , 1 67 , 1 6 8 
5340  5 1  1 40Z 51"?51-o-7- A S S Y  

5 3 4 0  5 1  2 3 2 Z  ? r" ? � J? A S S Y 
1 1 9 , 1 2 0 

5340  5 1  840-1  1J�7�JTJr-6 A S S Y  

5 3 4 0  5 1  860 r-6 A S S Y  

5 3 4 0  5 1  8 7 0  •"�  A S S Y  

5344  5 1  8 1 0  �?�2- A S S Y  

5344  5 1  8 2 0  :11'7 r A S S Y  

L E V E R  ( B L A C K )  A S S Y  

D U C T O R  D R I VE S H A F T  A S S Y  

D U C T O R  R O L L E R  A S S Y  

L I N K  A S S Y  

I N K  F O U N T A I N  A R M  A S S Y  

A R M  A S S Y  

B O S S  A S S Y  

S C R EW A S S Y  

S HA F T  A S S Y  

BRACKET  A S S Y  

BRACKET  A S S Y  

5344  5 1  9 2 0  1J�'I" A S S Y  I N K  FOUNTA I N  A S S Y  

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 
�"----������---,�1�-�3�6�,�4�2�,�4�4�-�5�9�,�6�3�-�7�5�,�7�9�-�8�2�,�9�5�,�1�3�4�-�1�3�6�---------------o 5344  66 3 2 0  :1"??, A S S Y  B U S H I N G  A S S Y  8 
�----������--��9�0

�
,*9�2

��-----------=������------------------� 

1 964205081 4 t � " J a :1 "  M 5 X 8  + S M A L L  PAN - H E A D  S C R E W  M 5 X 8  8 
2 9 7 1 0 0 5 0008 1\ " a 9 " � " a  M5 S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M5  24 
3 9 7 1 60500 1 4  t79" �"a M 5  P L A I N  W A S H E R  M 5  2 0  
4 9642040 8 1 4 t�" J a:1" M4X8 + S M A L L  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M4X8 2 4  
5 9 7 1 0040008 n" a 9 " b " a  M 4  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 4  8 4  
6 9 7 1 604001 4 t79" � " a  M 4  P L A I N  W A S H E R  M 4  40  
7 5344  5 1  951  bl\"- COVER  4 
8 966005 00 1 4  t ' l- M 5  H EXAGON N U T  M 5  4 4  
9 968005 1 408  t � a;:," M 5 X 1 4 S E T  S C R E W  M 5 X 1 4 32  

1 0  5344  5 1  939 97ft" a B E L L EV I L LE S P R I NG 1 6  
1 1  5 3 4 4  5 1  929  9 " � " a  W A S H E R  1 6  
1 2  96700 4 1 008  y,, r." � l- M 4 X 1 0 HEXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M 4X 1 0  1 6  
1 3  5344  5 1  9 2 7  �?�2- S C R E W  3 2  
1 4  5 3 4 4  5 1  9 2 6  ft" a S P R I N G  3 2  
1 5  9 4 1 040 1 608 �7° �J?" t 0 J  4X 1 6  S P R I N G  P I N  4X 1 6  8 
1 6  5 3 4 4  5 1  9 1 4 7 " v - r  PLATE  4 
1 7  5 3 4 4  5 1  9 2 8  f3?�1a:1" A D J U ST M E N T  S C R E W  8 
1 8  5 3 4 4  5 1  9 2 2  •:1"3�- ( R )  AUX I L I AR Y  FORK ( R )  4 
1 9  967003 1 2 0 8  Y,,r•" � r  M 3 X 1 2 H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M 3X 1 2 3 6  
2 0  9 7 1 0030008 n " a9 " b " a  M3 S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M3 88 
2 1  5344 5 1  937 7° v- r PLATE  4 
2 2  5344  5 1  9 1 8 �- ( N 0 . 8 )  KEY ( N0 . 8 > 4 
2 3  5344  5 1  997 �- ( N0 . 7 )  KEY  < N 0 . 7 )  4 
2 4  5344  5 1  996 �- ( N 0 . 6 )  K E Y  ( N 0 . 6 )  4 

' /�2�5�5�3�4�4�5�1�9�9�5�
--���-�<�N�0�.�5�)

------------�K�E�Y�(�N�0�.�5�)----------------------,C4 
2 6  5344  5 1  994 � - < N0 . 4 ) KEY  ( N0 . 4 )  4 

--._/ 2 7  5 3 4 4  5 1  993 �- < N 0 . 3 )  KEY  < N 0 . 3 )  4 �
2�8�5

�
3�4�4�5�1�9�9�2�--���---(�N�0�.�2�)�----------�K�E�Y�(�N�0�.�2�)�---------------------74 

2 9  5344  5 1  9 1 9  �- ( N 0 . 1 )  KEY ( N0 . 1 )  4 
30  5344  5 1  9 2 3  •:1"3�- ( L )  AUX I L I AR Y  K E Y ( L )  4 
3 1  5344  5 1  9 2 5  t• J P I N  3 2  

1 1 1  



-t: ? Y a  >-'Ill'% I 5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  S E CT I ON NUMB E R  

I N K  F O U N T A I N  ( W I T H  P C S- F )  *':l'-� 0)8JI:�,j:·�"'l:'lttsllt L.. � �  i=it..Vo.>�. -it "J .. ��""eibt:J..,"C < ���"'· 
W hen o r d e r i ng i te m s  • a r k e d  * , i n d i ca t e  t h e  set n u m b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

32  
3 3  
3 4  
3 5  
36  
37  
38  

_, , Hfi'l'jS ET  Ill 
ll\l ffi\ lli 'l'  PART  Ill 
5 3 4 4  5 1  933  
5344  5 1  932  
5344  5 1  924  
967005 1 2 08 
5 3 4 4  5 1  9 3 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  9 7 4  
5 3 4 4  5 1  9 7 5  

39  5 3 4 4  5 1  973  
4 0  5344  5 1  976 

41  5 3 4 4  5 1  972 
42 9682 040608 
43  5 3 4 4  5 1  9 7 1  
4 4  5 3 4 4  5 1  9 1 6 
4 5  9672042 0 1 4 
46 5 3 4 4  5 1  9 1 2 
47  9 4 1 0 5 0 1 608 
4 8  5 3 4 4  51 943  
49 5344  5 1  936  
50  5344  5 1  938  
5 1  5344  5 1  9 3 5  
52  5 3 4 4  5 1  9 3 4  
5 3  9 4 1 2 300800 
54 941 2 3 0 1 200 
55  9670033008 
5 6  5 3 4 4  51  9 1 3 
5 7  9670063008 
58 9 7 1 0060008 
59 5 3 4 4  51  9 1 7  
60 5 3 4 4  5 1  982 
6 1  5 3 4 4  51  9 8 5  
62 5 3 4 4  5 1  9 8 1  
6 3  5 3 4 4  5 1  9 5 4  
6 4  96420406 1 4  
6 5  9682040508  
66  5 3 4 4  5 1  947  
67  5344  5 1  944  
68 9680040408 
69 5 3 4 4  5 1  946 
70  5344 51  942 
71  96700 5 1 608 
72 5 3 4 4  51 9 1 1 
7 3  5 3 4 4  5 1  9 4 5  
7 4  96700 4 1 208  
7 5  5344  5 1  9 5 5  
76  5 3 4 4  5 1  984  
7 7  9680050808 
7 8  5 3 4 4  51  983  
79  5344  5 1  956  
80 5344  5 1  9 5 3  
8 1  9670030508 
82 5344  5 1  9 57 
83  9670083008 
8 4  9 7 2 2 1 60008 
8 5  5340 51  842 
86 9035 50 1 1 
87 5340  5 1  8 4 1  
8 8  9 1 706 

il\1���� P ART NAME ffJ;Itlli" COMPONENT PARTS  No 
0 - 7 - R O L L E R  

J 0 v - �  P L A T E  
��, � · · � �  M 5 X 1 2  H E XAGON S O C KET BOLT M 5X 1 2  
� · 1 �•7•o'? G U I D E  B L O C K  
· · � �  BOLT 
o'9)7• L O C K  KNOB 
9 • 1 1 , 2 , 3 , 42=, � < NO P S )  1 S T , 2 N D , 3 R D , 4T H  U N I T  ( N O P S )  

����� �-7•  E C C E N T R I C  S L EEVE  

9• 142- , �  < O P S )  4 T H  U N I T  ( O P S )  
�7- C O L L A R  
����·  M4X6 SET S C R E W  M4X6 
· · � �  BOLT 

0,�,··� �  M4X20 H E XAGON  H E A D  BOLT  M4X20 
7° v- � PLATE  
�7° ��?· t 0 �  5 X 1 6  S P R I NG P I N  5 X 1 6 
�7- C O L L A R  

AUX I L I AR Y  S H A FT 
T H R U ST B E A R I N G  
CAM  S H A F T  

� {,  C A M  
� 1 J ? t0 � 3 X 8  PARAL L E L  P I N  3 X 8  
� 1 J ? t0 � 3 X 1 2 PARALL E L  P I N  3 X 1 2 

H E XAGON  S O C K E T  BOLT  M3X30 
P L A T E  
H E XAGON  SOCKET  B O L T  M6X30 

n•�'J·�·�  M6 S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M6 
� fJ ? t 0 �  PARALL E L  P I N  

BOLT 
C L I P  

� :r - S T AY 
� ,, . _  COVER  
t�·J��·  M4X6 + S M A L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M4X6 
����· M4X5  SET  S C R E W  M4X5  

BOLT  
t• :r G E A R  

S E T  S C R E W  M4X4 
t-9- MOTOR  

S H A F T  
H E XAGON  S O C K E T  B O L T  M 5X 1 6  
BASE  

t-9-7° v- � MOTOR  P L A T E  
H E XAGON  S O C K E T  B O L T  M4X1 2 

� �� · - COVER  
S P R I N G  

����· M 5 X 8  S E T  S C R E W  M 5 X 8  
C O L L A R  
BRACKET  
BRACKET  
H EXAGON  S O C K E T  BOLT  M3X5  
BRACKET  
H EXAGON  S O C K E T  BOLT  M8X30 

C - IJ�?• C - 1 6  C - R ! N G  C - 1 6  
S PA C E R  
O N E  W A Y  C L U T C H  H F L 1 626  

J>-/, A R M  
O N E  W AY C L U T C H  H F 1 6 1 6  

1 1 2  

Ill II< 
O'ty 

32  
32  

4 
2 8  

4 
8 
7 

8 
1 

8 
8 
8 
8 

1 6  
4 
8 

32  
32  
32  
32  
32  
32  
32  
36  

4 
1 6  
2 0  
1 6  

8 
1 2 

4 
4 

1 6  
3 2  

1 2 8 
3 2  
3 2  
3 2  
3 2  
3 2  

4 
4 

2 8  
4 
4 
8 
4 
8 
4 

40 
8 
8 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 



I N K  F O U N T A I N  ( W I T H  P C S - F )  

-!! 7 V a ;.-' 

S E CT I ON 
-i! ? V a ;.-'il!'-15- I 5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
S E CT I ON NUMB E R  

*7-? o:>ils:�'1JI1.g�,-:Zilll-�t! *itk01:, -e ";/ r a�"t'ibtt.-c < f!�"'· 
W h e n  o r d e r i ng i t ems m a r k e d  * , i n d i c a t e  t h e  s e t  n u • b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a va i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

·- NQ t ,  >3"jS E T  No Ililll.£!1J;/ PART  NAME f!llfl 
��������ll.�3�"�P�A�R�T�N�•---·���*2"�C�O�M�P�O�N�E�N�T�P�A�R�T�S���----------------------------�O�'ty� 
89 5340  5 1  8 7 1  I"�  BOSS  4 ·��0��������--���------------------����--------------------------� 90 5290 5 1  043  J9� B U S H I N G  8 
9 1  96480 5 1 0 1 4 �?J��· M 5 X 1 0  + S M A L L  F L U S H  H E A D  S C R E W  M 5X 1 0  3 2  
9 2  5 3 4 4  66 3 2 1  �"?'� BUS H I NG 8 
93 90381  �?� r���� F T R A 1 629 T H RU S T  W A S H E R  FTRA 1 629 4 
94 5 3 4 4  66 3 1 1 1Jt7�JTJD-?- I N K  FOU N T A I N  R O L L E R  4 
95  5 3 4 4  5 1  941  t"1 G E A R  3 2  
9 6  5 3 4 4  5 1  8 1 3 7"5�' r BRACKET  4 
97  5 300 4 5  2 4 3  J9� BU S H I N G  8 
98 5 3 4 4  5 1  8 1 1  �?�2- S C R E W  4 
99 5 3 4 4  5 1  8 1 2 1�9"- H O L D E R  4 

1 00 5300 59  1 34 rJb?- L O C K  C O L L A R  4 
1 0 1  9684050508 rJ��· M 5 X 5  S E T  S C R E W  M 5 X 5  2 4  
1 0 2 9 4 1 0301 208  �7° �J?" t0J  3 X 1 2 S P R I N G  P I N  3 X 1 2 8 
1 03 5 5 1 2  5 4  1 7 3 t"1 G E A R  8 
1 04 90688 �5H"� L8 B E L L E V I L L E  S P R I N G  L8 8 
1 0 5 5 3 4 4  7 4  2 1 8- 1  ?�·� LABEL  4 
1 06 9684060808 rJ��· M6X8 SET S C R E W  M6X8 8 
1 0 7 96480 5 1 2 1 4  �5J��· M 5X 1 2  + S M A L L  F L U S H  H E A D  S C R E W  M 5X 1 2 1 2  
1 0 8 5 3 4 4  5 1  830  7° v- r PLATE  4 
1 0 9  5 3 4 4  7 4  2 1 4- 1  ?�· � LABEL  4 
1 1 0  5 3 4 4  5 1  822  ��� KNOB 4 
1 1 1  5 3 4 4  7 4  2 1 5 - 1  ?�·� LABEL  4 
1 1 2  5 3 3 2  5 5  609 ��· -�- S P A C E R  4 
1 1 3 5 3 4 4  5 1  8 2 1  ��7 r S H A FT 4 

�··1 1 4  5 3 4 4  5 1  8 1 4  7"?�' r BRACKET  4 
1 1 5  9670082008 ��' rl" � r  M8X20 H EXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 1 2  

�1 1 6  5340  5 1  850  1-b  ARM  4 
1 1 7  5 5 2 1  5 5  1 4 3 J9� B U S H I N G  4 
1 1 8  5 5 2 1  5 5  1 42 l " � r  BOLT 4 
1 1 9  5290 2 1  2 1 2  J9� B U S H I N G  8 
1 2 0 5340  5 1  2 3 2  ? r " ' �J? L I N K 4 
1 2 1  9 7 2 1 070008 E - � J?" E - 7  E - R I N G  E-7  1 2  
1 2 2 5290 2 9  3 1 2  �"b"�  W A S H E R  4 
1 2 3 5 300 5 8  1 44 J9� BU S H I N G  4 
1 2 4 966006001 4  t� r M6 H E XAGON N U T  M6 4 
1 2 5  5 3 40 5 1  093- 1 vi\"- L E V E R  4 

1 2 7 5 3 2 2  5 3  3 3 1  t • J  P I N  8 
1 2 8 5 3 2 7  5 1  1 80 - 1  7"?�'r  BRACKET  4 
1 29 5290 2 1  5 2 1  �7° �J?" S P R I N G  4 
1 30 5300 5 1  1 60 ??,7 C L U T C H  4 
1 3 1 5 3 2 7  5 1  1 8 3 �J? L I N K 4 
1 32 9 7 2 1 040008 E- �J?" E - 4  E - R I N G  E - 4  1 2  
1 3 3 5290 2 1  1 62 �7° �J?" S P R I N G  4 
1 3 4 5 3 4 4  5 1  9 5 2  1Jt'� COVE R 4 
1 3 5 9 7 1 60300 1 4 t?�"b"�  M 3  P L A I N W A S HER M 3  1 2  
1 36 9670030608 ��' r l " � r  M3X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X6 1 2  
1 3 7 9642 0 5 1 0 1 4 t�"J ��· M 5 X 1 0 + S M A L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M 5 X 1 0 1 2  
1 3 8 5 3 2 7  5 1  1 82 t • J  P I N  4 

1 40 97606-1  �vJ 1 r "  AS-03A A C 1 1 5V SOLENO I D  AS-03A A C 1 1 5V 4 � - ·1 4 1 5290 5 1  1 3 5 b?- COLLAR  8 �1 4
�

2
�f

5
�
2
�
9
�0�5�1�1�3�3�---

��7no7.�7J�?�"--------------�S�P�R�I�N�G�
--------------------------T4 

� 1 43 5 3 3 0  5 1  1 32 ?�7 L A T C H  8 
1 44 5 4 3 0  5 1  5 3 7  t?�" b"� P L A I N  W A S H E R  8 
1 4 5 5 3 4 0  5 1  1 36 - 1  � 7 - STAY  4 
1 46 5 3 4 0  5 1  1 3 1  9"?9-1-b D U C T O R  A R M  8 
1 47 90627 G - qJ?" G - 7  G - R I NG G - 7  8 

1 1 3  



-l! � ,... g ;/  
S E CT I ON 

-1! � ,... 3 :-"1!f% I 5344Z  5 1 6  S E CT I ON NUMB E R  

I N K  FOUNT A I N  ( W I T H  P C S - F )  ·V-1 O)$�,j:·��'t:6il(l,; �� "£it.h,0)1:, � .._, f- --"f!�i£t (..."( { f!.#tr'. 
W h e n  o r d e r i ng i te m s  m a r k e d * , i nd i c a t e  t h e  s e t  n u m b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

1 48 
1 49 
1 5 0 
1 5 1  
1 5 2  
1 5 3  
1 5 4 
1 5 5 
1 5 6 
1 5 7  
1 5 8  
1 59 
1 60 
1 6 1  
1 62 
1 63 
1 64 
1 6 5 
1 66 
1 67 
1 6 8 
1 69 
1 70 
1 7 1 
1 7 2 

;, , fili'<jS ET NQ 
� g � �  PART No. 

9 0 3 3 1  
5340  5 1  1 4 2 
5340  5 1  1 40 
96600400 1 4  
5290  5 1  1 34 
96480 5 1 6 1 4 
5290  2 9  2 2 0 - 1  
5 2 9 0  5 1  1 2 0 - 3  
9 4 1 1 402500  
5 3 3 0  5 1  1 1 1  
5290  3 7  433  
5 2 9 0  5 1  1 2 3 - 1  
5 2 9 0  5 1  1 2 2 
90200 
5330  2 9  3 1 4 
9670062008 
5330 51  1 1 2 - 3  
96800 5 1 808  
5290 2 9  2 2 2 - 1  
5340  5 1  1 5 0 
9 4 1 0402008  
5 3 4 0  5 1  3 1 3 - 1  
5 3 2 2  5 1  3 1 0 - 1  
5 2 9 0  5 1  3 1 2  
9 4 1 0 3 0 2 5 0 8  

$li1£�j PART NAME 
!llliltili'< COMPONENT PART S No 

· · - ·� · ? � �7• 607 D D U  B A L L  BEAR I N G  6 0 7 D D U  
9 • 7 9 - o - 5 - � ,7 � D U C T O R  R O L L E R  S H A F T  
9 • 7 9 - o - 7 - D U C T O R  R O L L E R  
t ' �  M4 H EXAGON  N U T  M4 

97J ��· M 5X 1 6  + S M A L L  F L U S H  H E A D  S C R E W  M 5 X 1 6 
� 9· B U S H I N G  
�n• - A S S Y  L E V E R  A S S Y  
T - n• - t • �  4X2 5  T A P E R  P I N  4 X 2 5  
� , 7 �  S H A F T  

t • � P I N  
·· -·�·? ��7· 607 Z Z  BA L L  B E A R I N G  60 7 Z Z  
��n7- L O C K  C O L L A R  
��, �·· · �  M6X20 H E XAGON  SOCKET BOLT  M6X20 
?-b ARM 
����· M 5X 1 8  S E T  S C R E W  M 5 X 1 8  
� 9 ·  B U S H I N G  

�9· B U S H I N G  

1 1 4  

Ill IX 
O'ty 

8 
4 
4 

1 6  
4 

32  
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
8 
8 
8 
8 
4 
4 
4 
8 
4 
4 
4 



1 1 5  



BER 5344Z  5 2 0  I 
SECTION 

SECTION NUM I 

r�����SH�A�F�T�������
l:��:y:•:/�----

��:��y�3�/�-�
�-----------------------

( 
I 
I 
I 

1 1 6  

76 :=em 
. �  

�--/ 



OPE RAT I ON S H A F T  

5 3 4 4  5 2  2 1 0  'J'i'tOJ"? ASSY  

5344  52 41 0 1JL. ASSY  

5344  52 430 OJ1'7 � ASSY  

5344  52  5 1 0  1JL. A S SY  

5 344  52 5 30  1JL.  A S SY 

5344  52  820 7° 11- �  A S SY 
6 1 ,62  

-i! 9 Y . :-­
S E CT I ON 

-i! 9 Y . :--�% I 5344Z  520  
S E C T I ON NUMBER 

*v-9 <D$M.J:4l� "t''itsUI:L. �!*it A,QJ1:', i! .., r a--tt1:tl:Jtt.. "'C < t.: �  "'· 
t h e n  o � d e r i n g  i te m s  a a r k e d  * , i n d i ca t e  t h e  s e t  n u a b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  ava i l a b l e  o n l y  as a s e t .  

S H A F T  A S SY  4 

CAM ASSY  4 

S H A FT ASSY  4 

CAM ASSY  4 

CAM A S SY  4 

PLATE  A S SY  4 

1 9670062 508 ')�,�·· · �  M6X25 H EXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 4 
2 5344  52 4 1 4 �J;:;J1J?- E C CENT R I C COLLAR  4 
3 5 344 52  4 1 3 o-?- ROLLER  4 
4 5430 2 4  1 3 1 9"1l"*  WA S H E R  4 
5 5344  52  440 1JL. CAM 4 
6 941 0402008 �7° �J9" t 0J  4X20 S P R ING P IN  4X20 1 2  
7 9 4 1 0 2 52008 �7° qJ?" t0 J 2 . 5X20  S P R ING P IN  2 . 5X20  1 2  
8 90242  7",:;2 MB1 2 1 0 D U  BU S H ING MB1 2 1 0DU  8 
9 5344 52 450  r-L. ARM 4 

1 0  5344  52 43 1  :;1'7 � S H A F T  4 
1 1  5344 52  460 r-L. ARM 4 

---c/ 1 2  9 7 2 1 070008 E - 1JJ9" E - 7 E - R ING E - 7  80 
-,1�3�5�3�4�4�5�2�4�1�1,---�,�J J�?�

���----------�L�I�N�K�
���------------------��4 

��1�4�9�0�4T4T3�
���---

7�'�"����- 2��M�B�1 0n71 �2�D�U------�B�U�S;H�I �N�G-M�B�1 0�1 2�D U�--------------�1 2� 
1 5  5344  52 420 1JL. CAM 4 
1 6  5344  52 4 1 2  �9,�"  S T U D  8 
1 7  97 1 0080008 n"*9"1l"*  M8 S P R ING WASHER  M8 1 2  
1 8  96600800 1 4 t'�  M8 H EXAGON NUT M8 1 2  
1 9  96600500 1 4  t ' �  M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 4 
2 0  97 1 0050008 n"*i1"1l"*  M5  S P R ING WA S H E R  M5  4 
2 1  90203 ·· -��· Y �J9" 6 2 5 Z Z  BALL BEAR ING 6 2 5 Z Z  4 
2 2  96720 5 1 6 1 4 o'1J?•"• �  M5X 1 6 HEXAGON HEAD  BOLT M5X1.6 4 
2 3  5290 5 3  1 2 1 �7° �J9"1J� S P R ING S TU D  4 
2 4  5290  52  1 1 9- 1  �7° � J9" S P R ING 4 
2 5  96420406 1 4  t�"J *:;" M4X6 +SMALL  PAN-HEAD  S CR E W  M4X6 8 
2 6  97 1 0040008 n"*9"1l"* M4 S PR ING WA S H E R  M4 40 
27 5344 52  432 1Jn•- COVER  4 
2 8  5344 52  41 5 �9,�"  S T U D  4 
29  5 344 52 540 Ill. CAM 4 
30  5 344 52 5 1 1 � J9 L INK 8 
3 1  5 344 52 520  1JL. CAM 4 
3 2  5327  2 1  841  �9,�"  S T U D  4 
33  5344  52  8 1 0  r-L. ARM 4 
34  5430  33  1 22 9"1l"*  WA S H E R  4 
3 5  534 1  52  2 3 1  t 0J  P I N  8 
3 6  5344 52  272  � J9 L INK 8 
3 7  5344 52  2 2 0  r-L. ARM 4 
3 8  94 1 1 503200  7-n• -t•J  5X32  TAP E R  P IN  5X32  1 2  

'- ��3�9�9�771�0�0�6�0�0�0�8�----l�l'"'*�i1""�1J"•�.�M�6��------�S�P�R�I�N�G�W�A�S�H�E�R�M�6�--------------�1�2� 
40 96600600 1 4 t ' �  M6 H EXAGON NUT M6 1 2  

'-'�
4�1�980�2�4�4�

��----�7�'�, ,�. :;�z�M�B�1�6�2'-0�D�U�----�B�U�S�H�I�N�G�M�B�1�6�2�0�D�U�--------------�8 
42 5344 52  2 1 1  :;1'7 � S HA F T  4 
43  5344 52  2 50 r-L.  ARM  4 
44  5330  52  67 1  �7° �J9" S P R ING 4 
45  5330  52 660- 1  '� PAWL  4 

1 1 7  



O P E R A T I ON S H A F T  

46 
47  
4 8  
49 
5 0  
5 1  
52  
5 3  
5 4  
5 5  
56  
5 7  
5 8  
5 9  
60 
6 1  
6 2  
63  
6 4  
6 5  
66 
67  
6 8  
69 
7 0  
7 1  
7 2  
7 3  
7 4  
7 5  
76  
7 7  
7 8  
7 9  
8 0  
8 1  
8 2  
83  
8 4  

t -., t-#-ltjS E T  No. 
$ � :Z: .f5- PART  Nil 
5 5 1 1 2 5  1 2 2 
96700 5 1 008  
5344  52  635  
967006 1 2 08  
5340 5 2  650  
5 4 86 4 4  1 74 
5 3 4 0  5 2  640 
5 3 4 0  52 620 
5 2 9 0  33 2 1 4  
5 3 4 0  5 2  6 1 0 - 1  
5 3 2 1  43  1 1 8  
5 3 4 4  5 2  2 60 
5 3 4 4  5 2  2 80 
96840 5 0 5 0 8  
5 3 4 0  5 2  6 3 2  
9 1 6 2 5  
5 3 4 4  5 2  8 2 1  
5 3 4 4  5 2  8 2 2  
9642 0 5 1 0 1 4 
5 5 1 2 7 1  2 2 2  
9 7 1 60600 1 4 
9 8 5 0 1  
5 3 4 0  5 2  6 1 5 
5 2 9 0  3 7  2 5 1 - 1  
5 3 1 0 5 2  660 
96600400 1 4  
5 3 4 4  5 2  636 
9 1 7 1 0001  
5300 5 9  566 
9062 8 
97606-1  
96700 4 1 008  
5327  7 1  0 1 6 
5 3 4 4  5 2  2 7 6  
9 7 1 60500 1 4  
97303  
9 5 1 1 8  
9 7 1 0030008 
96420340 1 4 

-1! 9 V . :-­
S E C T I ON  

"' 9 "' • :--�"f I 5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  S E CT I ON NUMB E R  
*""-� CD$�lj-� 1:' lj;Siltt... '1:' � *itNCD1:', � -.,  t- &:-tf1:'tl:;)Cl,. 1: ( 1;.� '-'· 
W h e n  o r d e r i ng i te • s  a a r k e d  * , i nd i c a t e  t h e  s e t  n u • b e r  
b e c a u s e  they  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

����� 
PART  NAME 

-�*� COMPONENT  PARTS  � 
A9 '.!1 t- '' S T U D  

H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT M 5X 1 0  
BRACKET  

�7� � ;!i " lu �  M6X 1 2 H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT M6X 1 2 
lJJl " - L E V E R  

S P R I N G  
LJ I\"- L E V E R  

S W I T C H  F R A M E  
B U S H I N G  

J'-l.. ARM  
i\ '1 • -ij - S P A C E R  

R A C H E T  
CAM  
S E T  S C R E W  M 5 X 5  

'l:J? L I N K  
B A L L  BEAR I N G  690 1 Z Z  
BRACKET  
P L A T E  
+ S MALL  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M 5 X 1 0 
S T U D  
P L A I N  W A S H E R  M6 

:IJi\" -3600 1 0 - 1  COVER  3600 1 0- 1  
P I N  
S P R I N G  
R A C H E T  
H E XAGON NUT  M 4  
BRACKET  
S P A C E R  
P I N  
S N A P  P I N  S S P- 4  

� LJ ) 1 � "  AS-03A  A C 1 1 5V S O L E NO I D  A S - 0 3 A  A C 1 1 5V 
H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M 4X 1 0  
S T U D  
BRACKET  

t5'1"1J"� M S  P L A I N  W A S H E R  M S  
i\1�3' V - 1 5 - 1 C 2 6  S W I T C H  V-1 5 - 1  C 2 6  
J'?f:l.I.-9- V A L 2  A C T UATOR VAL2  
1\" �'J":IJ"� M3  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M3  
t'I"J �;:J" M3X40 + S M A L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M3X40 

1 18  

f!llf( 
fJ'ty 

4 
2 8  

4 
2 0  

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
8 
4 
4 
8 
8 
4 
4 
4 

1 2  
1 2  

4 
1 2  

4 
4 
4 

3 2  
8 

1 6  
8 

1 6  
8 

3 2  
8 
4 
4 

1 2  
1 2 

8 
8 



1 1 9  



r-----------------------------��7�3� �?'t:J" ? ? !- " ?  

OP E R AT I ON S H A FT D R I V E SECTION 

1 20 

-1! :7 :/ a :.-11-lj­
SECTION NUMBER 5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 1  



')?'J:J " ? ? � " ? 

O P E R A T I O N  S H A F T  

No. t ":J t-#�jS E T  Nd 
$ � ji: �  PART  Na 

�/ 5 3 4 4  5 2  61 0 

5 3 4 4  5 2  620  

5344  52  630 

5 3 4 4  5 2  640 

5 3 4 4  5 2  650  

5 3 4 4  52  660 

5 5 1 2 5 7  570  

1 5 3 4 4  5 2  661 
2 5290  3 7  1 2 3 
3 96600600 1 4 
4 9 7 1 00600 1 4  
5 9 7 1 60600 1 4 
6 5 3 4 4  52  670 
7 972 1 1 00008 
8 5 340 52  6 1 5 
9 5 340 52  606 

1 0  5 3 4 4  5 2  6 5 1  
1 1  9 7 2 1 070008 
1 2 5290 29 3 1 3  
1 3  9670082008 

''<-- 1 4  5 3 4 4  5 2  6 4 1  
1 5  5290  33  1 4 3 
1 6  5640 07  082 
1 7 5 3 40 7 2  032  
1 8  5 3 4 4  5 2  6 2 3  
1 9  5 3 00 56  085  
2 0  5 3 4 4  5 2  622  
2 1  5 3 4 4  5 2  6 3 1  
2 2  9670083008 
2 3  9670052 508 
2 4  96701 03508  
2 5  5 3 4 4  5 2  6 1 2 
2 6  5 3 4 4  5 2  6 1 1 
2 7  96701 03008 
2 8  5290 2 9  3 1 1 
29 90626 
30 9670060808 
3 1  5290 23  1 1  3 
32  9058 1  
3 3  5 3 4 4  5 2  680 
34 967006 1 608 
3 5  5 5 1 2 5 7  5 3 2  
3 6  5 3 4 4  5 2  6 2 1  
3 7  9670082508 
38  5 5 1 2  6 1  637  � - 39 9670085008 
40 9 5 1 1 1 005  � 4 1  5 5 1 2 5 7  5 7 3  
4 2  9722 400008 
4 3  5 5 1 2 5 7  5 7 1  
4 4  9680050508 

-i! 9 V a Y  
S E CT I ON 

-!! 9 V s 0''1!1'% 1 S E CT I ON NUMBER  5344Z  5 2 1  

D R I V E  *";1-� 086�1:t.J1l�"t:,ttsttt.-e� i' itA..CD"t:, -t= "J t-#.Jf"t::it)t[.,"'C < t.:<H'. 
W h e n  o r d e r i n g  i te m s  • a r k e d  * , i n d i c a t e  the set n u • b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  as a s e t .  

l!ll,?,gf,j;/ PART  NAME llll!: �!All'<r COM P ONENT  PARTS  No O'ty 

I) ;)? A S S Y  L I N K A S S Y  1 
9 , 1 4  

IJ ;) ?  A S S Y  L I N K A S S Y 1 
3 5 , 36 

IJ ;) ?  A S S Y  L I N K A S S Y  1 
9 , 2 1  

I) ;)? A S S Y  L I N K A S S Y  
9, 1 4  

1) :;, ?  A S SY L I N K A S S Y  4 
9 , 1 0  

r- t.. A S S Y  A R M  A S S Y  2 
2 , 6  

il\ '' A A S S Y  B O S S  A S S Y  1 
32 , 4 2 , 43 

}. 9 '!1 � "  S T U D  2 
.> 91� BU S H I N G 2 
t ';l �  M6 H E XAGON NUT M6 4 
ll '' +i1" t.l''� M6 S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M6 4 
t5tt" 1J " �  M6 P L A I N W A S H E R  M6 2 
r -t.. ARM  2 
E - •J ::,? "  E - 1 0  E - R I N G  E- 1 0 2 
t• :;,  P I N  2 
.>9111 BU S H I N G 1 1  
I) ;) ?  L I N K 4 
E - 'l :J ?" E-7  E - R I N G  E-7  1 0  
"t" 1J '' +  W A S H E R  3 
')7'!1 � ili " IH M8X20 HEXAGON  SOCKET  BOLT M8X20  6 
•J :;, ?  L I N K 2 
t • :;, P I N  2 
t.P' 1:1" + W A S H E R  2 
}. 9 '!1 � "  S T U D  6 
J O !J - � PLATE  6 
D - ? - R O L L E R  8 
7 '' 0 '!1 ?  BLOCK  2 
1);)? L I N K  1 
')7'!1 � iii" Ill � M8X30 HEXAGON  SOCKET  BOLT M8X30 2 
') 7'!1 � iii" I� � M 5 X 2 5  H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT  M 5 X 2 5  6 
�;-';!/ t-ili'' lld" M 1 0 X 3 5  H EXAGON  SOCKET  BOLT  M 1 0X 3 5  2 
}.9'!1 � "  A T U D  2 
'J '' 7 7 '!1 t- BRACKET  1 
�,..., l'- il\ "  �� t- M 1 0X30 H EXAGON  SOCKET  BOLT  M 1 0X30 2 
tt" 'h " +  W A S H E R  1 
G - •J -:J'J" G - 8  G - R I N G  G - 8  1 
') 7 '!1  � iii" Ill � M6X8 H EXAGON  SOCKET  BOLT  M6X8 6 
tt'' 1J '' *  W A S H E R  6 
;J\ \\ - IV'\ \\ 1 11 J ') \\ 6008Z Z BALL  BEAR I N G  6008ZZ 1 )0 IJ - � A S S Y  P L A T E  A S S Y  1 
')7'!1 � ;!; " Ill �  M6X 1 6  H EXAGON S O CKET BOLT M6X 1 6  3 
7 '' '.!J:JJ. BU S H I N G 1 
IJ;)? L I N K  1 
') 7 '!1 � ili " H  M 8 X 2 5  H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT  M 8 X 2 5  2 
t " r - � " t - 9 - A S S Y  G E A R E D  MOTOR  A S S Y  1 
') 7 '!1  �t." I� � M8X50  H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT  M 8 X 5 0  4 
� '' :P '\ '!1  t- "  5 G U 1 2 . 5K G E A R  H E A D  5 G U 1 2 . 5 K  1 
}. '\ • - '} - S P A C E R  4 
c - •J J!P' C - 40 C - R I N G  c - 40 1 
iii '' A BO S S  1 
h l ;jt:J" M 5 X 5  S E T  S C R E W  M 5 X 5  1 

1 21 



�A T E R  F O U N T A I N  R O L L E R  
SECTION 

1 22 

i! 7 i.- a :.-�t-tt 
SECTION NUMBER 5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  



-l! :::r V a :.'  
S ECT I ON 

-l! :::r V a  :.''lfiij- I 5344Z  530  S E CT I ON NUMB E R  

WATER  FOUNTA I N  ROL L E R  ·";t-? O)�gtt·���ttiitl f.... �� 'i:ttko.>�. i! ?  .. :&'-IJ�tl::JtL. "(" < t.::a: "'· 
W h e n  o r d e r i n g  i t e•s m a r k e d * , i nd i c a t e  t h e  s e t  n u • b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  as a s e t .  

-e ... f-#-tS-jS ET No. l}Bg;gfij;/ PART NAME � m, iJt �  PART No. -tl!it:ft� COMPONENT PART S No. 
�"----'5:..:3:..:4::..:0'--'5'-1:........:0::.:8::.:0,__ _ _:11�1,!;;\ ',...' -,<;.,;7;...'..:' 7::_;':1::..;?:..;>:......!A:!.:S�S�Y!.-_---!L::..!E:..:V�E':..!R'!..._(�B�L::..!A�C::..!K�):......!A:!.:S�S:!..Y!.-______ _:!.4 

5 5 , 5 6  

5 3 4 4  53  1 20 ••1 A S SY 
85-87  

88-90 
5344 53  2 1 0  

5344 5 3  3 1 0  73? 1J 3?o - 5 - A S S Y  
37-40 

5344 53  3 20  
3 8-40 

5344 53  7 1 0  711-L.  A S S Y  

5344 53  7 20  711-L.  ASSY  
3 7 , 5 0  

W A T E R  FOUNTA IN  ROLLER  ASSY  4 

G EAR  ASSY  4 

BEA R I N G  H O L D E R  ASSY  4 

WATER  CONTROL  ROLLER  4 

MET E R I N G  ROLLE R A S S Y  4 

MET E R I N G  ROLLER  ASSY  4 

F R AME A S S Y  4 

F RAME ASSY  4 

1 5344 5 3  8 1 6  7" 11 - �  PLATE  8 
2 5560  43  2 3 5  b5- COLLAR  8 
3 5290  2 3  1 1 3  9•n•a W A S H E R  8 
4 9670062008 ��':!�·· � �  M6X20  H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT  M6X20  1 6  
5 5290  53  1 1 4  �7· ��?·b� S P R I N G  STUD  8 
6 5290 52 1 1 9- 1  �7· � �?· S P R I N G  8 
7 5344 53  8 1 5 7•o':l? BLOCK 8 

� 8 967005 1 60 8  ��':1 �·· 1� �  M5X 1 6  H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M5X 1 6 32  --�9�9�677�0�0i5�2�0�0�8�--��T,��':I�' r� •�• '"'�J���-7,M�57.X�2�0�----�H�E�X�A�G�O�N�S�O�C�K�E�T�B�O�L�T�M�5X�2�0------�3�2 
1 0  5 344 5 3  7 1 5 7• o':l? BLOCK  8 
1 1  5 344 5 3  7 1 8  7•o':l? BLOCK  8 
1 2  5430 3 5  3 1 2  19n•a L E A F  S P R I N G  8 
1 3  9670040508 ��':! �··��  M4X 5  H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M4X5 1 6  
1 4  9684060608 �-a�· M6X6 S E T  S C R E W  M6X6 52 
1 5  5430 35 3 1 4  ��· -9- S PA C E R  3 2  
1 6  9 1 3 3 1 024  o':lb?7t':l•·· � �  M5X45 SOCKET  BOLT  M5X45 1 6  
1 7  5344 53  8 1 3 57I':I � RACHET  1 6  
1 8  9670052508  ��':! �··��  M5X25  H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT  M5X 2 5  2 8  
1 9  5 344 5 3  8 1 4 b7- COLLAR  8 
2 0  96600500 1 4  t':l�  M5 H EXAGON NUT  M5 8 
2 1  5340 2 1  1 7 5 19n•a L E A F  S P R I N G  8 
2 2  5344  53  8 1 1 ··��  BOLT 8 
2 3  5344 5 3  7 1 6  7•o':l? BLOCK 8 
2 4  5344 53  7 1 4  7•o':J? BLOCK 8 
2 5  5290  84 691  ':1�� KNOB 8 
2 6  9684050508 �-a�· M5X 5  S ET  S C R E W  M5X5 40 
27 97 1 60600 1 4  t79•n•a M6 P L A I N  W A S H E R  M6 1 6  
2 8  5290  2 9  4 1 2  bl.D-7-t1� �  CAM ROLL ER  W A S H E R  1 6  
29  5344 52  4 1 3 o-5- ROL L E R  1 6  
30  967005 1 00 8  ��':!�··��  M5X 1 0 H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M5X 1 0  6 8  
3 1  5344 5 3  7 50  b l.  A S S Y  CAM A S S Y  4 
32  5344 5 3  7 1 1 711-L. F RAME 4 
33  5344 5 3  7 2 3- 1  �·7��?•f9I BEAR I N G  COVER  8 
34  9670050808 ��':! �··��  M5X8 H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M5X8 32 ·������--������--������==�==----� 3 5  5344  53  7 3 1  7-L. ARM 8 

-�3�6�5�3�3�2�5�3�5�2�3!___�t�·���������--�P�I�N���uu""��-------
·
�1rT6 

� 37  90675 �·7 11�?· 6000D D U  BEA R I N G  6000 D D U  2 4  
3 8  5 3 4 4  53  3 3 0  73? � 3?0 -7 - MET E R I N G  R O L L E R  4 
39 5344  53  3 2 2  ••1  GEAR  4 
40 941 0402008 �7· ��?•t• � 4X20 S P R I N G  P I N  4X20 8 
4 1  5344 53  7 2 4- 1  �·7 ��?•f9I B E A R I N G  COVER  8 

123 



W A T E R  fO U N T A I N  R O L L E R  

No. -lz ':l  t :Z:-ifjS E T No. 
$ 8& # -ft  P A R T  No. 

42 5344  53  7 5 2  
4 3  5 3 4 4  53  7 5 3  
4 4  9670063508 
4 5  5344 52  5 1 2  
46 5 3 4 4  5 3  7 1 3  
47  5 3 4 4  5 3  7 2 2  
4 8  5 3 4 4  5 3  7 3 2  
4 9  5 3 4 4  53  2 2 0  
50  5 3 4 4  5 3  7 2 1  
5 1  5 3 4 4  5 2  5 1 3  
5 2  9670063008 
53 5 3 4 4  53 760 
54 5 3 4 4  53  7 5 4  
5 5  5 3 4 0  5 1  093-1  
56  5340 5 1  094 
5 7  5344 53  2 9 1  
5 8  5 3 4 4  53  2 9 4  
5 9  5 3 4 4  5 3  2 9 5  
60 9670040650 
6 1  5 3 4 4  53  8 5 4  
6 2  9670053001  
63 9 1 1 0 1 02 8  
6 4  5344  5 3  280  
6 5  5 3 4 4  53  290  
66  5344  5 3  292  
67  5 3 4 4  5 3  9 1 8 
6 8  96700 5 1 001  
69 9 7 1 60500 1 4 
70  5 3 4 4  5 3  9 1 0  
7 1  5 3 4 4  5 3  1 86 
7 2  5 3 4 4  5 3  1 99 
7 3  964203 1 8 5 0  
7 4  9 7 1 0030050 
75  9 7 1 6030050 
7 6  5344 6 1  656 
77  5344 5 3  9 1 2  
7 8  5330  3 5  8 1 2  
7 9  5 3 4 4  5 3  1 1 1 - 1  
80 5 3 4 4  5 3  1 1 2  
8 1  5 3 4 4  53  1 3 2 
82 96600600 1 4  

llll!!.f;!IJ;/ 
fll!lt�� C O M P O N E N T  

'J 7 'H ill " Iii � M6X3  5 

7 11 - l.  

'J7'H ill " IH M6X30 
1Jl. A S SY 

IJJl " -

t:>'t"1J"� M 5  

t:>'t"1J"� M 4  

1J5-

=t: \\ '1' 

t �H M6 

-!! :7 >' a  Y'li>% I 5344Z  530  S E C T I O N N UM B E R  

*""-� U>im�HJ:.Jil.wr�aist!lt... �i! l:itNOY�, i! ,  t �.Jf't!'it.)tt, "C < t.::�l.'. 
W h e n  o r d e r i n g  i t ems R a r k e d  * , i n d i c a t e  the set n u m b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t . 

P A R T  NAME 
P A R T S  No. 

CAM  
S H A F T  
H EXAGON  S O C K E T  BOLT  M6X35  
S P A C E R  
P I N  
S P R I N G  
A R M  
W A T E R  CONTROL  R O L L E R  
F RA M E  
S P A C E R  
H EXAGON  S O C K E T  B O L T  M6X30 
CAM  A S S Y  
L E V E R  BO S S  
L E V E R  
G R I P  ( B L A C K )  
BRACKET  
S T O P P E R  
BOLT  
H EXAGON  S O C K E T  BOLT  M 4X 6  
BRACKET  
HEXAGON  S O C K E T  BOLT  M 5 X 3 0  
H O S E  N I P P L E  
W I PE R  
W I PE R  
BRACKET  
P I PE 
H EXAGON  S O C K E T  BOLT  M 5X 1 0  
P L A I N  W A S H E R  M 5  
W A T E R  F O U N T A I N  
BRACKET  
P I P E  
S M A L L  PAN  H E A D  S C R E W  M3X1 8 
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M3 
P L A I N  W A S H E R  M4 
S E N S O R  
S PA C E R  
C O L L A R  
W A T E R  F O U NT A I N  R O L L E R  
G E A R  
G E A R  
H E X AGON  N U T  M 6  

IIIII< 
O'ty 

8 
4 
4 
4 
8 
8 
8 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
8 
8 
8 
8 
4 
8 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
8 
8 
4 
8 
4 
8 
8 
8 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

83 9 5 1 1 9001  't-:51- RM30D - D 2 - 2 5  M O T E R  R M3 0 D - D 2 - 2 5  4 
8 4  5344  53  293  BRACKET  4 
8 5  5344  5 3  1 2 2 *'' 1 G E A R  8 
86 941 1 302000 T A P E R  P I N  3X20  8 
8 7  5344  5 3  1 2 1  S H A F T  4 
8 8  90201  BALL  BEAR I N G  609VV 8 
89 9 7 2 3 2 40008 c - •J:;,?" c - 2 4  C - R I N G  C - 2 4  8 
90 5 3 4 4  5 3  1 3 1 H O L D E R  4 
9 1  967006 1 60 8  H EXAGON  S O C K E T  BOLT  M6X 1 6  2 4  
92 5 3 4 4  5 3  1 4 1 BRACKET  4 
93 5 3 4 4  6 1  6 5 7  7 " 5 7 ':1 �  BRACKET  4 
9 4  9 7 1 00500 1 4 S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 5  8 
9 5  964205 1 2 1 4  t '\ " :J �OI" M 5 X 1 2 + S M A L L  PAN  H E A D  S CR E W  M 5 X 1 2 8 
96 967005 1 20 8  'J 7 ':1 � ili " IH M 5 X 1 2 H E XAGON  S O C K E T  BOLT  M 5X 1 2  8 
97  5 3 4 4  5 3  8 5 3  BRACKET  4 
9 8  5 3 4 4  5 3  8 5 5  11 " 1117" VALVE  4 
99 5 3 4 4  5 3  8 5 1  B L O C K  4 

1 24 



125 



'!' J. ?  ;:J';I I '!'  ;:J "  - -:;---------J.J1J:i'}?'f 

W A T E R  C I R C U L A T I O N  D E V I C E  

1 26 

��Y 3 /·�----------------------------
SECTION NU I MBER 5344Z  5 3 2  



/ 

-I! � V , :-''Ji.;- Q34 4 Z  5 3 2  
S E C T I O N  N U M B E R  

W A T E R  C I R C U L AT I O N  D EV I C E *""'-? O)AJ�liJtl.Pa�ltlS.L."e"* "t1t..V0'1:, 'i:" .,  .. .  �"t:�l,"C < r-;a �.. .... 
W h e n  o r d e r i n g  i te a s  • � r k e d  * , i n d i ca t e  t h e  s e t  n u a b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

1 0  
1 1  
1 2  
1 3  
1 4  
1 5 
1 6  
1 7 
1 8  
1 9  

2 2  
2 7  
2 8  
2 9  
3 0  
3 1  
3 2  
3 3  
3 4  
3 5  
36 
3 7  
3 8  
39 
40 

;, , ; lJi�j S E T Ill 
fm � :l= �  P ART Na. 

5 3 4 4 5 3  800 

5 3 4 4  53 820 

5 3 4 4  5 3  84 0 

6 5 2 0  6 1  9 3 1  

§6�:g:ft:/ -��� COMP O N E N T  P A R T S 

4 4 - 5 8  
:. i\ " J\1'1l::J A S S Y  

:.i\" J\1'1l::J A S S Y  
1 9 , 2 9  

4 4 - 5 7  

P A R T  NAME Ill!< 
No. o•ty 

W A T E R  C O O L I N G / C I R C U L A T I O N  D E V .  1 

W A T E R  C I R C U L A T O R  A S S Y  1 

W AT E R  C I R C U L A T O R  A S S Y 1 

W A T E R  C O O L I N G / C I R C U L A T I O N  D E V .  1 

9 1 2 1 3  · - i\ n " J � "  1 9  H O S E  C L A M P  1 9  1 2  
5 3 4 4  53 982 ' " J * ' • - i\  1 2 X2 5X900 H O S E  1 2 X 2 5X900 1 
9 8 8 90 � - 7 " �95::J7° C A B L E  C L A M P  4 
5 3 4 1  7 1  1 7 5  i\'' � " S T U D  1 
9 1 2 1 1 · - i\ n " J � "  1 6  HO S E  B A N D  1 6  1 6  
5 3 4 4  5 3  9 7 5  ' " J * ' * - i\  6 X 1 6X 1 0 5 H O S E  6 X 1 6 X 1 0 5  4 
5 3 4 4  5 3  9 7 1  ' " ;:, * ' * - i\  6 X 1 6X700 H O S E  6 X 1 6X700 1 
9 8 809 � - 7 " �95::J7° 3330 C L A M P  3 3 3 0  4 
9 6 7 0 0 5 1 2 0 8  � � , � · " � �  H 5 X 1 2  H E X A G O N  S O C K E T  BOLT H5 X 1 2  4 
5 3 4 4  5 3  9 8 1  ' " ;:, * ' t. - i\  1 2 X2 5X7 50 H O S E  1 2 X 2 5 X 7 5 0  3 
5 3 4 4  5 3  9 7 2  ' " J * ' * - i\  6 X 1 6 X 1 000 H O S E  6 X 1 6 X 1 000 1 
5 3 4 4  5 3  9 7 3  ' " ;:, * ' * - i\  6 X 1 6 X 1 700 H O S E  6X 1 6 X 1 7 0 0  1 
5 3 4 4  5 3  9 7 4  ' " J * ' * - i\  6 X 1 6X2300 H O S E  6X1 6 X 2 3 0 0  1 
5 3 4 4  5 3  8 6 5  1l n " - CO V E R  1 
5 3 44 53 863 7" 5�' � BRAC K E T  2 
9 6 7 0 0 5 1 008 ��' � * " � �  H 5 X 1 0 H E X A GON S O C K E T  BOLT H 5 X 1 0  9 
5 3 4 4  53 860 ' -:.t� A S S Y  T E R M I N A L  A S S Y  1 
5 3 4 4  53 883 t " - - �· - i\  3X 2 1 . 5 X 1 300 H O S E  1 3 X2 1 . 5 X 1 300 2 
9 1 1 0 1 0 2 4  -,7• • 1 / 2 X 1 2 . 7  N I P P L E  1 / 2 X 1 2 . 7  5 
5 3 4 4  5 3  830 :.i\" R11lJ A S S Y  W A T E R  C I R C U L A T O R  A S S Y  1 
9 89 4 3 0 1 2  J - � " 9? ::J 7 °  N K - 3 2 N - C  C O R D  C L AMP N K - 3 2 N - C  3 
9 6 7 0 0 6 1 0 0 8  � � , � ·" � �  M6X 1 0  H E X A GON S O C K E T  BOLT H 6 X 1 0 8 
9 0 9 1 3007 t. - i\ n " ;:, � "  46 H O S E  B A N D  46 2 
5 3 4 4  53 9 8 4  9" J*'t.-i\ 2 5 X 4 4 X 2 80 H O S E  2 5 X 4 4 X 2 8 0  1 
5 3 4 4  53 8 5 0  :. i\ " R11JJ W A T E R  C I R C U L A T O R  1 
5 3 4 4  53 960 :.i\" � " 2 J1l J � ? 7 < 3 � ? )  W A T E R  C I R C U L A T I O N D E V . ( 3 P H A S E )  1 
9 6 4 2 0 5 0 8 1 4 t � " J * �" H 5 X 8  + S H A L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  H 5 X 8  2 
9 6 4 2 0 4 0 6 1 4 t � " J * � "  H4X6 + S M A L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  H4X6 2 0  
9 7 1 0 0 40008 n" * � " 1l " * H 4  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  H4 2 0  
5 3 4 4  5 3  8 2 1  7 " ? � ' �  B R A C K E T  1 
9 0 3 4 0 0 0 5  i\5 1 �" v -� T M - 2 1 7 - 2 0  S L I D E  R A I L  T H - 2 1 7 - 2 0  2 
5 3 4 4  5 3  8 2 3  7" v- � P L A T E  1 
5 3 4 4  53 8 2 2  7 "5 � , � B R A C K E T  1 
9 6 4 2 0 3 0 6 1 4 t � " J *�" H3X6 + S H A L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  H3X6 2 
9 7 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 8  n " * 9 " 1l" *  H3 S P R I N G  W A S H E R  H3 2 
97 1 6030 0 1 4 t?�" 1l " *  H3 P L A I N  W A S H E R  H 3  2 

41 9 2 3 1 0002 � 9 " *' � 't'7 T L - 7 6 - A L  M A G N E T  C A T C H  T L - 7 6 - A L - F 1 
4 2  5 3 3 0  5 4  4 6 5  i\�· - � - S P A C E R  2 
43 5 2 9 0  2 4  2 7 5  � " 1l " *  W A S H E R  4 

4 5  5 5 2 4  6 1  936 1JJ7ft,7" S E N S O R  C A P  1 
46 5 5 2 4  6 1  9 3 4  Y •J:.f�- 9ry- A L C O M I X E R  T O W E R  1 

48 5 5 2 4  6 1  9 3 5  1l " i\� ' �  G A S K E T  1 
49 5 5 2 4  6 1  9 3 3  7 1 � 9 - R " ' 9  F I L T E R  B A C K  1 
50 5 5 2 4  6 1  9 3 2  t." J 7 °  P U M P  1 

� -�5�1�5�5�2�4�6�1�9S3�8�--�Y�I��J�-���7�17.�,�-------------7AfL�C�O�HAO�L�F�I�L�T�E�R------------------�1 
5 2  5 5 2 4  6 1  9 3 7  � v J 1 � " R " �7 "  S O L E N O I D  V A L V E  1 
53 5 5 2 4  6 1  9 4 2  t2-i\" T 1 0 A H 2 50V F U S E  T 1 0 A H 2 5 0V 1 
5 4  5 5 2 4  6 1  9 4 1  t 2 - i\ "  F 2 A H 4 1 5V F U S E  F 2 A H 4 1 5V 1 
5 5  5 5 2 4  6 1  9 4 3  · � " 3 9J9 AUX I L I A RY T A N K  1 



W A T E R  C I R C U L A T I O N  D E V I C E  

-t 9 V s :-'  
S E C T I O N 

-t 9 v .  :--'llt-1% 1 5344Z  5 3 2  S E C T I O N N UM B E R  
·�-7 O'JiJ6M.It.qlg�U:i>iJ:t,. 1:' � *1tNO)�, -t!" '"'  f- #�1:'tt.Jtl.."'C ( ff.�l.'. 
W h e n  o r d e r i n g i t e m s  a a r k e d  * , i n d i c a t e  the s e t  n u m b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  av a i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

Nn t '"J  1-:l:�j S E T No. ill!li.\,gf,J;/ P A R T  N A M E  1l!lllt 
$ g * -t!  P A R T  No. ff>ltll'i" C O M P O N E N T  P A R T S  Na Q'ty 

56  5 5 2 4  6 1  944  7 '' 5 7 �  
t-

BRACKET  1 
5 7  5 5 2 4  6 1  945  i\ � ':11\0 - S T O P P E R  1 
5 8  5 3 4 4  5 3  983 SP' :J :it '.!l ili - A  1 2 X 2 5X2000  H O S E  1 2 X 2 5X2000  2 
59 5640  53  1 33 ?ft.r" � N O Z Z L E  1 
60  5640  5 3  1 3 1 - 1  7 '!J ?  HOOK 1 
6 1  91 1 9 1 ilt-AI\'' :Jt·" 1 5 H O S E  BAND  1 5 1 

1 28 

� 

"--./ 



1 29 



= A, \\ 7  - :t - L. o - 5-

W A T E R F O R M ��Y
.� 

===���RO�LL�E�R========J:==�--���
�Y
�·��-� 

SECTION 
SECTION NUMBER ��-:--­. 5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  I 

1 30 



WATER  FORM  ROLLER  

-!< ? >-' . :.­
S E C T I O N 

-!< ? >-' •  :.'llt-15- I 5344Z 535  S E C T I O N NUMB E R  
*7-9 0)8�1i.£tl��,1�i!I:J...1!'� �itNOJ�, -\! ,  f. ·�1!tl:)(J...1: <. t�i5 '-'· 
W h e n  o r d e r i ng i te m s  • a r k e d  * , i nd i ca t e  t h e  s e t  n u m b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a va i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

-t , Hli'<j S E T Na illl££11;/ P A RT NAME l!lli< � � � �  P A R T  No. tlfflt�� C O M P O N E NT P A R T S  No. Q'ty �· 5290 5 1  730 - 1 ;;<;J" ASSY  S C REW  ASSY  4 ----��������6�9�-�7�,
�------------�����------------------� 

534 1  5 3  340 

5341  53  440 

5341  5 3  450  

5344  53  4 1 0  

5344 5 3  420  

5344 53  430 

5 344 53  520 

5344  53  580 

5344 53  6 1 0  

5344  5 3  620  

'\"r •J;:,?"r-l. A S SY  BEAR I N G  ARM  A S SY  

1\?;J":;,?" A S SY  HOU S I NG A S SY  

1\?;J" ;)?" A S SY  HOU S I NG A S SY  

�?7:;,0-7- A S SY O S C I L LAT I NG ROLLER  A S SY  

;J77�  A S SY  S H A F T  A S SY  

�;Jt0 :;, A S SY  PUSH  P I N  A S SY  

W ATE R  F O RM  ROLLER  A S SY  

;J77 �  A S SY  S H A F T  A S SY  

�?T:;,o-7- AS SY  O S C I LLAT I N G  ROLLER  A S SY  
8- 1 0  

'l'"r  A S S Y  G EAR  A S S Y  
2 8- 3 1  

8 

4 

4 

4 

4 

8 

4 

4 

4 

4 

1 967005 1 208 ��,�-·��  M5X 1 2 HEXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M5X 1 2  1 6  
2 967004 1 00 8  ��, �-·��  M4X 1 0  HEXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M4X 1 0  1 6  
3 5344 5 3  652  7° u- �  PLATE  8 

�--�
4�5�3�471�5�3�4�4�1�-'1.-�o

�
-�5�--��\7?�;J�"�:;,�?�"-----------R�O�L�L�R�E�H�O�U�S�I�N�G.-----------------�8 

5 5290 3 7  1 2 1  �9� BUS H I N G  8 
6 534 1  5 3  4 52- 1  1:11\ " - COVER  8 
7 96480408 1 4 95J*;J" M4X8 +SMALL  F L U S H  H EAD  S CR E W  M4X8 1 6  
8 5344 53  6 1 2  '!'"}'  G E A R  8 
9 94 1 0402508  �7° .;)?" t 0:;,  4X25  S P R I N G  P I N  4X25  8 

1 0  5344 53  6 1 1 �?T:;,o-5- O S C I L LAT I N G  ROLLER  4 
1 1  5341  53  4 1 4 �" 517"a1-� D R I V E  W H E E L  4 
1 2  97 1 0 1 00008 ll" *9"b"*  M 1 0 S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 1 0 4 
1 3  9660 1 00 0 1 4 t' � M 1 0 HEXAGON  NUT M 1 0 4 
1 4  906 1 0  BE- .:;,?" BE-60 BE- R I N G  BE-60 8 
1 5  5290  29  3 1 3  9"b"*  W A S H E R  8 
1 6  5290  5 1  429 � ' ;J 7 - WA S H E R  8 
1 7  5344 5 3  6 53  J';J"7� �7"o'? A D J U S T I NG BLOCK  8 
1 8  5290 5 1  424- 1  *;J" S C R E W  8 
1 9  5 290 29  3 1 5  ��b7- LOCK COLLAR  2 0  
2 0  9684050508 ��*;J" M5X5  S ET  S C R E W  M5X5  40 
21 5341 53  3 4 1  '\"}'.:;,?"J'-6 BEAR I N G  ARM  8 
22  9684060608 ��*;J" M6X6 S ET  S C R E W  M6X6 36 
23 534 1  53 2 8 1  7 •-bt. CAM 8 
2 4  94 1 0502508  �7° .:;,?" t0 :;, 5X25  S P R I N G  P I N  5X25  8 
2 5  534 1  5 3  2 7 1  t1 �5,7;J?7 � S H A F T  4 
2 6  94 1 0302008 �7° .;)?" t0:;,  3X20  S P R I N G  P I N  3X20  4 
2 7  5340  2 3  2 3 5  b7- COLLAR  4 
2 8  97232 40008 C - .:;,?" C - 2 4  C - R I N G  C - 2 4  8 
29  9 1 6 2 5  1" - �'\"Y.:;,?" 6901 Z Z  B A L L  BEAR I N G  6901 Z Z  1 6  
30 5340 5 3  2 74  �'\0 -9- S P A C E R  4 , ��3�1�5�3�4�4-f5�3�6�271 --�

'I'�"�J'��------------�G�E�A�R��-----------------------74 
3 2  5 3 1 0  52  1 2 1  ul\" - 17"7'?)  LEVER  ( BLACK )  4 

'>/�3�3�5�3h0�0�1H2�2�2�4�--�7�0�u�-���
���--------�P�L�A�T�E�����------------------T.4 

34  96500520 1 4 ��95J*;J" M5X20  S C R E W  M5X20  4 
3 5  96600800 1 4  t' � M8 HEXAGON  NUT  M8 8 
36  97 1 0080008 ll" *9"b"*  M8 S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M8 8 
37  5290  5 1  7 38  7",;J;)?" BU S H I NG 4 

131 



.0: ::\ " 7 :1" - l. o - 5 -

W A T E R  F O R M  R O L L E R  

3 8  5 4 3 0  3 3  1 1 6  
39  5300  5 1  84 1  
40  5 3 2 7  56 842 
41  5290 51  7 3 2  
4 2  941 0 3 0 2 5 0 8  
43  5290 5 1  737  
4 4  5 2 9 0  5 1  7 4 4  
4 5  5 2 9 0  5 1  7 2 2  
46 5 3 4 4  53 5 8 1  
47  5 3 2 1  2 7  1 2 4 
4 8  5 2 9 0  5 1  8 2 2  
49 5 3 4 4  5 3  561  
5 0  5 3 4 4  5 3  5 7 2  
5 1  9670052008  
52  5 3 4 4  5 3  5 5 4  
5 3  90461  
54  5344  5 3  5 3 0  
5 5  5 3 3 0  5 1  7 1 2  

5 5  5 3 4 0  5 3  3 6 1  

5 5  5 3 4 4  5 1  7 1 3  

5 6  5 3 4 4  5 3  5 8 2  
5 7  5 3 4 4  5 3  5 7 0  
5 8  5 2 9 0  5 1  1 2 3 - 1  
59  9660060 0 1 4 
60 968406 1 60 8  
6 1  5 3 4 4  5 3  422  
62 9670061 608 
63  5290 53  336  
64 5 2 9 0  5 1  642-2  
6 5  532 1  5 1  64 1  
66 5 2 9 0  5 1  7 3 5  
67  5 3 4 4  5 3  442  
6 8  5344  5 3  4 2 1  

* 6 9  5 2 9 0  5 1  7 3 3 - 1  
7 0  5 2 9 0  5 1  0 8 3  

* 7 1  90401  
7 2  5344  5 3  4 40 
7 3  5 3 4 4  5 3  4 2 4  
7 4  941 0301 808  
75  5 3 2 1  5 1  631  
76  5290 51  6 3 2 - 3  
7 7  9 1 2 5 4  
7 8  5 3 4 4  5 3  4 2 3  
79  5 3 4 4  5 3  4 3 1  
80  5 2 9 0  8 1  3 3 4  
8 1  5 3 4 4  5 3  4 5 1  
8 2  5 3 4 4  5 3  4 3 2  
83  9 4 1 0 2 0 0 80 8  
8 4  9 1 704008  
85  5330  5 1  563  
8 6  5330  5 1  622  

86 5330  53  1 7 5 

86 5 3 4 4  5 1  7 1 7  

-1! 7 l-' s :.< 
S E C T I O N 

" 7 "' • :.<'llf-15' 1 5 3 4 4 z  5 3 5  
S E C T I O N N U M B E R  

*-::t- ?  O)$�tt:Jit�'"t'ltt:.itlt. "C' � 't itNQ)"'e, i! ..., .. #.Jt"C'�)tl.. L < t.:�lr'. 
W h e n  o r d e r i n g  i te•s • a r k e d  * , i nd i ca t e  the set n u • b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  as a s e t .  

llll:l..f.�>; 
M��� C O M P O N E N T  P A R T S  

::\ 7 °  •J :-7" 

::\ 7 ° 1l :. 7 " t • :.  3 X 2 5  

7'' '!J:JJ?" 

o - 7 - ::.r1> 7  � 

J\ \\ � 

�7'H t. " H  M 5 X 2 0  
* '' 1' 

:;. ;t. " 7:t - L. o - 5 -
'l' J. - 7 " ( 7 " 1J - )  

'f J. - 7 "  ( 7 "1�- ) 

'l' J. - 7 " ( 1:t o - ) 

t-1�31" -
7"77'!1 � A S SY 

t'!l � M6 
hl�:'J" M6X 1 6  

�7'!/ � t. " IH M6X 1 6  

::\ 7 °  1J :.7" 
::\ 'f -l�t. " - 1� 3 / 1 6  
:t?7:.o - 5 -

::\ 7 °  1J :.7" t • :.  3X1 8 

? - l.  

::\7° 1J;)7" t• ;:, 2 X 8  
'1711"� L 7  

7 J. - 7 " ( l> " IJ - )  

'f J. - 7 "  ( 7" 1� - )  
31 " 141.-'!1 � 

'l'J.-7" ( -(J:O- ) 

132 

P A R T  N A M E  
N< 
W A S H E R  
S P R I N G  S T U D  
S P R I N G  
S P R I N G  S T U D  
S P R I N G  P I N  3 X 2 5  
P I N  
BUS H I NG 
KNOB 
R O L L E R  S H A F T  
S P R I N G  
S P R I N G  S T U D  
BRACKET  
BRACKET  C O L L A R  
H E XAGON S O C K E T  B O L T  M 5 X 2 0  
G E A R  
B A L L  BEAR I N G  6001 H D D U  
W A T E R  F O R M  R OL L E R  
T U B E  ( G R A Y )  

1 S T U N I T  
T U B E  ( B L U E )  
4 T H  U N I T  

T U B E  ( Y E L L O W )  
3 R D  U N I T  

H O L D E R  
BRACKET  A S SY 
S P R I N G  
H E XAGON N U T  M6 
SET S C R E W  M 6X 1 6  
BRACKET  
H E XAGON S O C K E T  BOLT  M6X 1 6 
N U T  
B U S H I N G  
H OU S I NG 
P I N  
S H A F T  
S H A F T  
S C R E W  
S P R I N G  
S T E E L  BALL  3 / 1 6  
O S C I L L A T I N G  R O L L E R  
C A M  
S P R I N G  P I N  3X 1 8 
H OU S I N G 
C L A W  
N I PP L E  N I P-B6 
B R A C K E T  
P I N  
S P R I N G  
A R M  
KNOB  
S P R I N G  P I N  2 X 8  
F L U S H  S P R I N G  L 7  
S C R E W  
T U B E  ( G R A Y )  

1 ST U N I T  
T U B E  ( B L U E )  
4 T H  U N I T  

T U B E  ( YE L L O W )  
3 R D  U N I T  

llllll: 
Q'ty 

8 
8 
8 

1 6  
8 
8 
4 
4 
4 
4 
8 
4 
8 

1 2 
4 
8 
4 
1 

1 

1 

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

1 6  
8 
8 
4 
4 
8 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 

1 6  
8 
1 

1 

1 

', / 



1 33 



P L A T E  C Y L I N D E R  
SECTION 

1 34 

"1! ? ::.- . :.-•.J} 
SECTION NUMBER 5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  

.'---'. 

··� 



PLATE  C Y L I N D E R  

-t! ::7 V a / 

S E C T I O N 

-I! � V .  "*-'5- I 5344Z 540 
S E C T I O N N U M B E R  

*....,- ?  D.>flt8HtlJlg. -e':t:6t.!tL -e �  *itNo.>-e, t '"' t- :&:-t3"-eit)CVC < t!a: "'· 
l b e n  o r d e r i n g  i te m s  m a r k e d  * , i nd i c a t e  t h e  s e t  n u • b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a va i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

t , Hif"jS E T Nu ilfl,f,%1!;/ P A R T  NAME flllt Ire: g. · �  P A R T  No. .fi:ID!-*� C OM P O N E N T  P A R T S  Nn Q'ty 

��--�5�3�4�4�5�2�3�1�0�--�D�b�<Uo-------------�C�A�M�--------------------------�4 
88,89 

5344 52  330  

5344  54 1 1 0  

5344 54 520 

5344  54 540 

5344 54 620 

5344 5 4  640 

5344 54 660 

5 3 44 54 670  

5344  54 680 

CAM 

J\� �·'  PLATE  C Y L I N D E R  

9?�7° ASSY CLAMP ASSY 

95�7° ASSY CLAMP ASSY 
1 2- 2 3 , 27-30 , 32-34  

9?�7° '\"-}.  ASSY C LAMP BASE ASSY 

CLAMP  BASE ASSY 

7" o'J9 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 

::Jj>7 � ASSY SHAFT  ASSY 

::Jj>7�  ASSY SHA FT  ASSY 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

1 5344 54 638  }.7° ��9" S P R I N G  40 
2 9670061 608 V�'J �··��  M6X 1 6  HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X 1 6  2 4  
3 5562 5 7  4 1 5  �'J::Jj>- WASHER  8 
4 5344 54 646 A'\0 -�- SPA C E R  8 
5 5344  54 644 }.7" � �9"'\"-}. SPR I N G  BASE 4 

"'-' 6 941 0400808 }.7" 1J �9·t•�  4X8 S P R I N G  P I N  4X8 1 6  
--�7�5�3�4�4�5f4�6�4�8o---�7�0�vc-�������------�P�L�A�T�E�����----------------�4 

-�"--�8�5�3�4�4�5�4�6�2�7�--�A���-7-Jv�--------------�S�C�A�L�E�------------------------�8 
9 96420408 1 4  t'\" J *::J "  M4X8 +SMALL PAN- HEAD  SCREW  M4X8 1 6  

1 0  5344 54 647 7" v- � PLATE 8 
1 1  9670040808 V�'J �··��  M4X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8 40 
1 2  5344 54 634 ::J7�··��  FULCRUM  BOLT 32  
1 3  5430  54 672  7"o'J9 BLOCK 32  
1 4  5344  54 642 9?�7° C LAMP 8 
1 5  5430  54 662- 1  t •�  P I N  1 6  
1 6  941 0401 008  A7° � �9• t• � 4X 1 0  SPR I N G  P I N  4X1 0 32  
1 7  5344 54 637  7" v - �  PLATE 1 6  
1 8  96480408 1 4 �?J*::J" M4X8 +SMALL FLUSH H EAD  S C R E W  M4X8 32  
1 9  5290 51  083  }.7° � �9" SPR I N G  32  
20 5344 54 650  ··��  ASSY BOLT ASSY 4 
2 1  5344 54 653  }.7° � �9· S P R I N G  4 
2 2  5344 54 66 1  7" o'J9 BLOCK 4 
2 3  90308 ··-�'\"1��9" 606 Z Z  BALL  BEAR I N G  606 Z Z  8 
2 4  967005 1 60 8  V�'J �··��  M5X 1 6 H EXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X 1 6 8 
2 5  5344  54 6 59 7"o'J9 BLOCK 4 
2 6  5640 7 5  244  }.7° ��9" SPR I N G  8 
2 7  9 4 1 0 502008  A7° ��9• t• � 5X20  SPR I N G  P I N  5X20  8 
2 8  5300  45  283  J'D" I  STOPPER  3 2  
29  9684050508 � j * ::J "  M5X5  SET  S C R E W  M5X5  40 
30  5 344 54 633  o�9t0 � LOCK P I N  1 6  
3 1  5344 5 4  649 7 " v - �  PLAT E 8 
32  5344 5 4  64 1  9?�7° '\"-}.  CLAMP  BASE 4 

� �-�3�3�5�2�9�0��574�3�3�8.---�A�7�"�1�J ��9�.�------------�S�P�R�I�N�G���--------------------,1;76 
34  5340  5 4  636  ··��  BOLT 1 6  

�·��3�5�5�3�4�4�5�47-7674i5
�--�9�,���7�"�n�'�' 17r�"·----------�c�L

�
A�M�P�rG"u7I�D0E--------------------��8 

36  9670063008 V�'J �· ·� �  M6X30 H EXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 1 6  
3 7  5 340 54 63 1 - 1  1�::J·�-9- I N D I CATOR 8 
3 8  96480406 1 4  �?JI::J" M4X6 +SMAL L  F LUSH H EAD  SCREW  M4X6 8 
39 5344  54 622  95�7° CLAMP  4 

1 35 



P L A T E  C Y L I N D E R  

Nn 
40 
4 1  
4 2  
4 3  
4 4  
4 5  
46 
4 7  
4 8  
49 
5 0  
5 1  
5 2  
5 3  
5 4  
5 5  
56  
5 7  
5 8  
5 9  
6 0  
6 1  
6 2  
6 3  
6 4  
65  
66 
67  
6 8  
6 9  
7 0  
7 1  
7 2  
7 3  
7 4  
7 5  
76 
7 7  
7 8  
7 9  
8 0  
8 1  
8 2  
8 3  
8 4  
8 5  
86 
87  
8 8  
8 9  
90  
9 1  
9 2  
9 3  
9 4  
9 5  
96 
97  
9 8  

-tr ";/ f.'*-tj-/S E T  No. 
$ � * -13"  PART No. 

5344  5 4  623  
5640 2 3  1 36 
96420306 1 4 
5 3 4 4  5 4  629 
5344 54 6 2 1  
5 3 4 4  5 4  6 3 2 - 1  
5 3 4 0  5 4  6 3 5 - 1  
5344  5 4  6 2 8  
5 5 1 2  54  433 
967006 1 008 
5344  5 4  63 1 - 1 
5344  5 4  6 2 5  
90200 
5344  54  5 2 1  
90720  
9 0 7 2 1  
90368 
90480 
5330  5 4  5 1 9- 1  
9684060608 
90479 
9648041 5 1 4  
5 3 4 4  5 4  5 1 1 
5 3 4 1  89 2 2 4  
9670 0 5 1 808  
5344  5 4  6 5 4  
5 3 4 0  5 4  633 
5344 54 656  
5344  5 4  6 5 7  
5344  5 4  6 7 1  
94 1 0402008  
90599 
941 0 4 0 1 608 
5344  5 4  6 8 1  
9670050608 
5340  5 4  646-1  
96420406 1 4 
5 3 4 4  5 4  6 2 4  
9 4 1 0 5 0 1 60 8  
967005 1 2 0 8  
90242  
5340  5 4  1 1 3  
5 3 3 0  2 3  1 1 3  
9672061 2 1 4  
96700635 0 8  
5 3 4 4  5 4  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4  5 4  5 1 6  
5 3 4 0  5 2  303  
5290 33 2 1 4  
5 3 4 4  5 2  3 2 0  
5 3 4 0  5 2  302-2  
5 3 4 0  5 4  5 1 4  
5 3 2 2  5 2  492 
5 3 4 4  54 5 1 5  
5 3 4 0  5 4  5 1 3 - 2  
5 2 9 0  2 3  1 1 5  
9 1 632  
5 3 4 4  54  1 2 0 
9 7 1 0040008  

-1! � >' . :.--'llt% I 5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  S E C T I ON NUMB E R  
·"<'-� O)�g,:t·���i�1&L. � �  *itJt.OJ'Z', -tr ,  t �-tt-erut� "C < t.:�"'· 
W h e n  o r d e r i ng i t e m s  m a r k ed * , i nd i c a t e  t h e  s e t  n u • b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a va i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t . 

�££�� 
PART NAME 

ifl£'i'<t COMPONENT PART S No 

C L AM P  
S T O P P E R  
+ S M A L L  PAN- H E A D  S C R E W  M3X6 
PLATE  

? 5 JJ 0 '\ '' - A C L A M P  B A S E  
POS I T I O N I N G  P I N  
P L A T E  
C L A M P  G U I D E 
G U I D E 

'J 7 'H ili "  IH M6X1 0 H EXAGON  SOCKET  BOLT M6X 1 0  
PO S I T I ON I N G P I N  
P I N  

� " -1�'\ " 7 � �? "  607 Z Z  B A L L  BEA R I N G  607 Z Z  
I N D I CATOR  

o ., 9 t ., �  AN02  LOCK  NUT  AN02  
LOCK  W A S H E R  AW02 
T H R U S T  W A S H E R  A S 1 1 02 

�7� � � " 1 � �9 "  AXK1 1 02 T H R U S T  BEA R I N G  AXK1 1 0 2 
KNOB ( BL A C K )  
S E T  S C R E W  M6X6 
T H R U S T  W A S H E R  W S 8 1 1 02 
+ S MA L L  F L U S H  H E A D  S C R E W  M 4X 1 5 
P L A T E  
S P A C E R  

'J7'Hili" IH M 5 X 1  8 H E XAGON S O C K E T  BOLT M 5X 1 8  
P L A T E  
S P A C E R  

� '' 1 G E A R  
4 " 1'  G E A R  

S H A F T  
� 7 ° 1l � 9 " t 0 �  4X20  S P R I N G  P I N  4X20  
J " ., � J.  MB1 2 0 6 D U  B U S H I N G  MB1 206DU  
� 7 ° 1l �9 " t 0 �  4 X 1 6 S P R I N G  P I N  4X 1 6  

S H A F T  
H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT M 5X6 
S C A L E  

t � " :J :;t � "  M4X6 + S M A L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M4X6 
BRACKET  

� 7 ° 1l � 9 " t 0 �  5 X 1 6 S P R I N G  P I N  5 X 1 6 
'J7�H ili " l� �  M 5 X 1 2  H E XAGON S O C K E T  BOLT M 5X 1 2  
J " .,�J. MB1 2 1 0 D U  B U S H I N G  MB1 2 1 0 D U  

G E A R  
W A S H E R  

o ., 1J 9ili " IH M6X 1 2 H EXAGON  H E A D  BOLT  M6X 1 2 
H E XAGON S O C K E T  BOLT M6X35  
PLATE  
BRACKET  
G U I D E  B U S H I N G  
B U S H I N G  

1J l.  A S S Y  C A M  A S S Y  
S T U D  
COV E R  
S P A C E R  
S P R I N G  

;1 51 1� B U S H I N G  
COVER  
B A L L  B EA R I N G  6007 Z Z C M  
P L A T E  C Y L I N D E R  

1\ " :;t 'J " IJ " :j!  M 4  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 4  

1 36 

f!ll< 
Q'ty 

4 
8 

1 6  
8 
4 
4 
8 
8 
8 

1 6  
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

1 2 
8 
4 

1 2 
4 
8 
4 
8 

1 2 
4 

1 2 
4 
4 
4 
4 
8 
4 
4 
4 
8 

1 6  
4 
8 
8 
4 
4 

1 6  
1 2 
1 2 

4 
4 

1 2 
8 
4 

1 6  
4 

1 6  
4 
4 
8 
4 
4 
8 



P L A T E  C Y L I N D E R  

1 0 1  
1 02 
1 03 
1 04 
1 0 5  
1 06 
1 0 7 
1 08 
1 09 
1 1  0 
1 1 1  
1 1  2 
1 1 3  
1 1  4 

-1:! "1  1-#�jS E T  No. 
00 � # �  P A RT No. 

5 3 3 0  5 4  5 1 8 
534 1  5 4  5 5 9  
9670040508 
9670054008 
96700 5 1 001  
91 633 
5340 54 1 1 4  
5340  5 4  5 1 5  
9670052008  
5340  5 4  1 1 2 - 1  
5 3 4 4  5 2  340  
5640 24  1 3 2 
5 4 30 2 4  1 3 1 
92 3 1 40 1 2  
90703 
9684065008 

-l! :7 t-' sr ;/  
S E C T I O N 

-1! :7 V g :-''IF-l'f I 5344Z  540  
S E C T I O N NUM B E R  

*v-? o.>&lm.I:UJl���i�11lL � �  'iitk<D"'l:, i! 7 1- :&"'t�t!::::stL "C < 1:.�1.'. 
W h e n  o r d e r i ng i te m s  m a r k e d * , i nd i ca t e  the set n u • b e r  
b e c a us e  t h e y  a r e  a va i l a b l e  o n l y  as a s e t . 

$���� P A R T  NAME 
!t/i!:ili''l' C O M P O N E NT P A R T S  No 

A7 0 IJ J ? \\ 
i\ l- � 1\" -

Y 7 � r ili " IH M 5 X 1  0 
iii" fu� " 7 � � ?" 6206Z Z C M  

Y 7 � r ili " Jv r  M5X20  

tll. ASSY  

i\ 7 ° 1) � ? "  T M  1 4X 2 5  
u :t �  r M6 

S P R I N G  
S T O P P E R  
H E XAGON SOCKET  B O L T  M4X5  
H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT  M5X40 
H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M 5 X 1 0 
BALL  B E A R I N G  6206Z Z C M  
LOCK  C O L L A R  
B U S H I N G  
H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT  M5X20  
S H A F T  
C A M  A S S Y  
P I VO T  
W A S H E R  
S P R I N G  T M  1 4X 2 5  
U - N U T  M 6  
S E T  S C R E W  M6X50 

fill!: 
Q'ty 

4 
4 
4 

1 6  
2 4  

4 
4 
4 

1 6  
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

_, _____________________ _ 
'-" 
-------------------------------

' -------------------------

�· ·-------------------------------------------------------------------

137 



CONTROL  BOX 
SECTION 

// 

J/ 
('§I 

1 38 

' 

-1! :7 :/ 3 :-•-�t 
SECTION NUMBER 5344Z  6 1 0  

'--

'--" 



CONTROL  BOX 

5344  6 1  6 2 0  

1 5290  6 1  1 3 5 - 1  
2 5 5 2 2  6 1  991 - 1  
2 5 52 2  6 1  996 
3 5344  61 1 1 1  
4 9670061 008 
5 5344 6 1  1 1 3  

6 5344  6 1  1 1 4  

3 5 , 3 7  

-I! ? V a Y  
S E C T I O N 

-I! ? V a Y'llf-5 J 5344Z  6 1 0  S E C T I O N N U M B E R  

P - ROM,t2�1��'tn•� C I R C U I T  BOARD W I T H  UV-E PROM 
2 9 , 30 

t?�� 2 1 0 - 2 40V T R A N S F O R M E R  2 1 0-2 40V 
t?�� 2 2 0 , 2 4 0 , 3 5 0 , 380,400, 4 1 5 , 460V 

��' tl• � t  M6X 1 0  H E XAGON S O C K E T  BOLT  M6X 1 0 

C E�3? FOR CE S P E C .  

C E �3? FOR  C E  S P E C .  

1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
6 
1 

1 

7 98705 0 1 1 t5�� Y T 2 S - 1 40B-56 T R ANSFORMER  Y T 2 S - 1 40B-56 1 
8 98705020  t5�� YT2 S-300R-56  T R A N S F O R M E R  Y T 2 S-300 R-56  1 
9 9 7 1 2 5  ��- L Y - 2 N  D C 24V  R E LAY  LY-2N  D C 2 4V 1 

1 0  9 7 2 5 3  � �-��'t  P T F08A ( LY 2 )  R E LAY  S O C K E T  PT F08A ( L Y 2 )  1 
1 1  9930 1 004 � 1 � 2?f S2 5VB60 R E C T I F I E R  S 2 5 VB60 1 
1 2  99777  3�7·�·- 1 00 00�1?o CON D E N S E R  1 0000M I C R0 1 

�1�3�9�9�9�6�3�--------�r���7�1�f�5�0�H�Z���----�S�T�A�B�I�L�I�Z�E�R�5�0�H�Z��FZ�--1�5�1�1�1�-�3�9�4�--�1
1 
• 

1 4  99928 ? • o - 5 � 7 °  F G- 1 E GLOW  LAMP  F G- 1 E 

1 3  99962 r�71f 60HZ  STABI L I Z E R  60HZ  F Z - 1 5 1 1 1 -294  1 

1 5  99933 ��'t  L-420  S O C K E T  L - 4 2 0  1 
1 6  99307001  9-�•t?- XEB1 2 0 2  S U R G E  K I L L E R  X E B 1 2 0 2  3 
1 7  98935034  9��9•1 BTB1 5 L C U9 T E R M I N A L  BTB1 5 L CU9  1 

'-' 1 8  5344  6 1  1 1 7  7•?�'n BRACKET  1 
1 9  98504004  7° 07?9- N R F 1 1 0- 5 A  C I R C U I T  P R O T E C T O R  N R F 1 1 0- 5 A  1 ·� 2 0  98504009 7° 07?9 N F R 1 1 0 - 1 0A C I RC U I T  PROTECTOR  N F R 1 1 0- 1 0 A  1 
2 1  98504005  7° 07?9 N R F 1 1 0-8A  C I R C U I T  PROTECTOR  N R F 1 1 0-8A 1 
2 2  9 8 504003 7" 07?9- N R F 1 1 0-3A C I R C U I T  PROTECTOR  N R F 1 1 0-3A  1 
2 3  5 3 4 4  61 1 1 6  7•?�'t  BRACKET  1 
2 4  9 5 1 1 1 00 8  3�7·�· C H200UL  CON D E N S E R  C H200UL  1 
2 5  5 3 3 0  6 1  6 1 5 9��9 • 1  T E R M I N A L  1 
2 6  5660 6 1  6 2 1  r��·�tn•� S A F ETY  C I R C U I T  BOARD 1 
2 7  5344  6 1  644  ��9r�7" *n•� S E N SOR  AMP C I R C U I T  BOARD  1 
2 8  5344  6 1  6 1 9  ���· ?t2?�11• - t• D A M P E N I N G  C I RC U I T  BOARD 1 
2 9  5 3 4 4  6 1  6 2 1  2 �1��'*"· � D O U B L E  S H E E T  C I RC U I T  BOA R D  1 
30  5344  6 1  8 1 1  P-ROM UV-E P ROM 1 
3 1  99779 71�9- Z GB-2203-01  N O I S E  F I LT E R  Z GB-2203-01  1 
32 5 3 4 4  6 1  1 2 7 7•?�' t BRACKET  1 
33 99991 �1''�?• �··2�-9 S W I T C H I N G  R E G UL ATOR 1 
3 4  5 3 4 0  6 1  6 4 5 - 1  7· 1�7· �-3�tO- ?  C O N T RO L L E R  1 
3 5  5 3 3 0  6 1  6 4 1 - 2  C PUI• - t • C P U  BOARD 1 
36 5330  6 1  646 n•'7 � - BAT T E R Y 1 
37  5344  6 1  801  P-ROM  UV-E PROM 1 
3 8  5344  6 1  1 1 5  tn19 P L A T E  1 
39 5344  6 1  6 1 3 � �-tn•� R E L A Y  C I R C U I T  BOARD 1 
40  9 7 1 90 � � - D S P 1 - D C 2 4V R E LAY D S P 1 - D C24V  2 6  
4 1  9 8 1 1 1 00 4  � � - G6C-2 1 1 7 P - F D - U S  R E LAY G6C-2 1 1 7 P - F D - U S  4 
42 97 1 92 � � - G6A- 2 7 4 P - D C 2 4V R E LAY  G6A-27 4 P - D C 2 4V 4 
43 5344  6 1  6 1 2 I D I• - t •  I D  BOARD 1 
4 4  5663 7 4  1 3 1 ?�· � < -1�3 • )  L AB E L ( J A PAN E S E )  2 

....__ 4 5  5344  6 1  1 1 2  m•'?�nn•- BOX COVER  1 
46 5290  6 1  633 r-��� 300MM  GROUND  W I R E  300MM  2 

� 47  5 3 4 1  7 4  0 8 1  ;10�1,�-1� M A I N  S W I T C H  S E A L  1 
4 8  5344  6 1  1 23 7" �- t PLATE  1 
49 97739  �1'' P3-63 / E / S VB S W I T C H  P3-63 / E / S VB 1 
5 0  9642 0 5 1 0 1 4 t�·3��· M 5 X 1 0  + SM A L L  PAN- H E A D  S C R E W  M 5 X 1 0 6 
5 1  9 7 1 0 0 5 0008 n•�9•n•� M S  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M S  6 

1 39 



t1*''3ili'''!l?� 

C O N T R O L  BOX 

Nu -t?: ., t- ;z:�;S E T  No. 
� � fi �  P A RT Nn 

5 2  5 3 4 4  6 1  1 2 1  
5 3  99308005 
53  993080 1 5 
5 4  5 4 86 6 1  6 4 1  
5 5  5344  6 1  1 2 4 
5 6  5 3 4 4  6 1  1 2 6 
5 7  5344  6 1  1 2 5 
5 8  9 8 1 0 20 1 1  
59  9 8 1 0 3 0 1 9  

59  9 8 1 0 3 0 1 9 

5 9  981 03020  

60  98948  
6 1  9 8 1 0 2 0 0 8  
6 2  99307002 
63 5 3 4 4  61 1 22 
6 4  981 0 3 0 2 1  

6 4  9 8 1 0 3 0 2 2  

-1! 9 V . :-''!Il'% I 5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  
S E C T I O N N U M B E R  

*"?-9 O)$,pq(i$� ""f 'i!lt!ll... � �  'i it  1v0�, i! .,  .. :l:��it:>cL "C < t!t! "'· 
W h e n  o r d e r i n g  i t ems m a r k e d * , i nd i c a t e  t h e  s e t  n u m b e r  
b e c a use t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

����� P A R T  NAME 
!ll$'l!i<; C O M P O N E N T  P A R T S  Nn 

BOX 
J1� •711�9- L F 3 2 0  NO I S E  F I L T E R  T OK I N - L F 3 2 0  
J1�•71lli9- N F 2040A-Z  NO I S E  F I LT E R  N F 2 040A-Z 

T E R M I NA L  
BRACKET  

· � - S - N 1 1 A C 1 2 0 V  R E L A Y  S - N 1 1 A C 1 20V 
9-�lli·�- T H - N 1 2 750W  T H E R M A L  R E L AY T H - N 1 2 7 50 W  
9��� ( Y � � b , bt9• ) 1 P H A S E  ( U . S . A . , C A N A D A )  

9 - � lli � � - T H - N 1 2 7 50 W  T H E R MAL  R E LAY T H - N 1 2 7 5 0 W  

9 - � lli � � - T H - N 1 2 T P  7 50 T H E R M A L  R E L AY T H - N 1 2 T P  7 50 W  
C E �3� FOR CE S P E C .  

9��9" 1 BA31 1 T U  T E R M I NA L  BA31 1 TU 

9-�•t5- R F M 2 E  1 4 5 K P D  S U R G E  K I L L E R  R F M 2 E  1 4 5 K P D  

9-�lli·�- T H - N 1 2  5 50 W  T H E R M A L  R E LAY T H - N 1 2 5 5 0 W  

9-�lli� � - T H -N 1 2 T P  T HE RMAL  R E L A Y  T H - N 1 2 T P  
C E�3� FOR CE S P E C .  

140 

til II< 
C'ty 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

1 

1 

2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 

'-----' 

'-" 



141 



O P E R A T I O N P A N E L  
SECTION 

� 
eli 

\ 
4 _,-

G? � . I � 
- �  \ ·u /[_<:® 

Cl\ � I I . . I ·u .... ) 

R 

1 42 

1! ? ::- . ;..-•-ij­
SECTION NUMBER 5344Z  6 1 5 

16 

\ � · . �/l �'t! 
_../1 1/ � i ) /  . 

\.._�� ' � I  
�/ -�� .. ! 

,�zt� · J 

20 

�t: 
29 

� 

� 



O P E R A T I O N  PAN E L  

-I< � Y . :Y'jf...,. I 5344Z  6 1 5 S E CT I ON NUM B E R  
*"'"'-? U>HA'HJ.:Jll��'ii!:Ult.... "'C' 'i! * itA-OJ�, -t= ":/ .. -.,-tt1:nt.."'C < t.:�"'·  
When o r d e r i ng i t e � s  m a r k ed * , i nd i cate  the set n u • be r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  av a i l a b l e  o n l y  as a s e t .  

'= NQ "" " '*"/S E T  Nil !lilffi\�f!;� PART NAME 1!111< ��!lil�lii\7#���P�A�R�T�. �Nn��«���#�,.��C�O�M�P�O�N�E�N�T�P�A�R�T�S�N�n------------------------------�O'!LW 1 5 3 4 4  6 1  2 3 3  n• a�m-,7� P A N E L  BOX 1 
2 5 3 4 4  61 2 3 0  n 1 � n · *� D E L I V E RY PANEL  1 
3 96 5 1 9  � 1 ' 7  AVW40 1 - R S W I T C H  AVW40 1 - R  6 
3 96522  � 1 � 7  AVW402-R  S W I T C H  AVW402 - R  6 

C E �39 F O R  CE  S P E C .  
4 98332 009 � 1 � 7  LW2B-M 1 C 1 G  S W I T C H  L W 2 B- M 1 C 1 G  6 
5 5 3 4 4  6 1  642  n • a�fr\•� PAN E L  C I R C U I T  BOA R D  1 
6 5 3 4 4  6 1  2 3 4  n n • - 7 • � - � C O V E R  PLATE  1 
7 96420306 1 4  t � • J a�• M3X6 + S M A L L  PAN HEAD S C R E W  M3X6 9 
8 967006 1 2 0 8  � � , � � · · �  M6X1 2 H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT  M6X 1 2  7 
9 98949008 ,�� 0 2 1 - 32 1 5  KNOB 0 2 1 - 3 2 1 5 4 

1 0  98949009 •• ,7° 040-3045  CAP  040-3045  4 
1 1  5 3 4 4  6 1  2 4 0  H" *• PANEL  1 
1 2  99305006 n � � 7 1 J 9  V AR I A B L E  R E S I S T A N C E  4 
1 3  5 3 4 4  6 1  643  n" *�•n•� PANEL  C I R C U I T  BOARD 1 
1 4  5 3 4 4  6 1  2 3 5  n n • - 7 • � - �  C O V E R  P L A T E  1 
1 5  6 5 2 0  6 1  1 1 7  nn• - COVER  1 
1 6  5 3 4 4  6 1  2 7 1  n • a • PAN E L  1 
1 7  9 6 5 2 0 50807 � 5 � J a � ·  M5X8 + S M A L L  T R U S S  S C R E W  M5X8 3 
1 8  9 8 3 5 1 003  � 1 ' 7  D F AN-03 1 -B S W I T C H D F AN-03 1 -B 1 
1 9  9 8 3 5 1 002 7 " v - �  D F N W - 3 - B  PLATE  D F NW-3-B  1 
2 0  96622 n • - � •  A3SA-5050  G U A R D  A 3 S A - 5 0 5 0  1 
2 1  9832 2008 � 3 9 J 9 7 •  A3KA- 5 1 Y - 2 8 E  S W I T C H  BUTTON A3KA- 5 1 Y - 2 8 E  1 
2 2  983 2 2001  �1, 71�91 A3KA-7050  S W I T C H  BODY  A3KA-7050 1 3  
2 3  98343001  � 1 , 7  J W - S 1 1 RKK S W I T C H  J W - S 1 1 RKK  6 

� 2 4  5 3 4 4  6 1  2 6 1  J. - , � n• aJ� U N I T  PANEL  4 
2 5  9 8 3 2 2 00 3  � 3 9 J 9 7 •  A3KA-5 1 G - N  S W I T C H  B U T T O N  A3KA- 5 1 G - N  4 

�· 2 6  983 2 2 0 1 0 n • - � •  MA9 Z - G 2 B  G U A R D  MA9Z-G2B  4 
2 7  98322007  � 3 9 J 9 7 •  A3KA- 5 1 G - 2 8 E  S W I T C H  BUTTON  A3KA- 5 1 G - 2 8 E  4 
2 8  98322006  � 3 9 J 9 7 •  A3KA- 5 1 A- N  S W I T C H  BUTTON  A3KA- 5 1 A-N  4 
29  96420 5 1 0 1 4 t � • J a � ·  M 5 X 1 0 + S M A L L  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M 5X 1 0  1 6  
3 0  9 7 1 0050008  n • * y • n • a  M5  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M5  1 6  
3 1  9648040 8 1 4 9 5 J a�· M4X8 + S M A L L  F L U S H  H E A D  S C R E W  M4X8 1 6  
3 2  5344  61 2 5 1  n • a �  PAN E L  4 
3 3  98332 0 1 6  � 1 , 7  L W 2 B- M 1 C 1 B  S W I T C H  L W 2 B - M 1 C 1 B 4 
3 4  98338003 • •  ,7° AVLW3BL-TK1 3 7 2  CAP AVLW3BL-TK1 3 7 2  4 
3 5  96606 � 1 � 7  AV L W 3 2 2 T 2 0 D - R-T  S W I T C H AVL W 3 2 2 T 2 0 D - R - T  4 
36  5 3 4 4  6 1  2 5 2  1 � 7 � 7 • m • , 7 �  I N C H I NG BOX 4 
3 7  5 3 4 4  6 1  2 2 3  n n • - COVER  1 
3 8  5 3 4 4  6 1  2 2 0  n • a� A S S Y  PAN E L  A S SY 1 
39  5 3 4 4  6 1  64 1  n• a••n•� PAN E L  C I R C U I T  BOA R D  1 
40  5 3 4 4  6 1  2 1 0 - 1  • •  ,,� A S S Y  B O X  A S S Y  1 
4 1  96520 3 0607 � 7 � J a � ·  M3X6 + S M A L L  T R U S S  S C R E W  M3X6 4 
4 2  5 3 3 0  6 1  6 2 2  b 9 � 9 - C O U N T E R  2 
4 3  5660 61 1 1 4  1 � 7 � 7 • n • - � •  I N C H I N G  G U A R D  4 

� ---------------------------------------------------

143 



O 
P C S - F ':/ '1' )  

P E R A T I O  
( W I T H 

N S T A N D  
P C S - F l  

144 

-1! h -· / ,.. . ,_.-li} 
SECTION NUM BER I 5344Z  6 2 5  



::t'\0 li-:J3:.i\9:. �· 
( P CS- F�t)  

O P E RAT I ON STAND 

-!! :7 V a :Y  
S E CT I ON 

-1! :7 V a :Y'IIt% I 5344Z  625  S E CT I ON NUMBER 
*"";�-? u.>B!W.,i.qt�""t:'i�lllt.. -e �  *itN0�. -i! ..., .. :1:�-elUtJ.... 't: < t:. �  "'· W hen order i ng i tems •arked * , i n d i cate the set nuaber 

��/N�Q�� .. �-�, �>*� .. �
�
:;S�E�T::;Nn==�lll!�lf'�,,g;:;�;�

�===
=-

-
�b:e c�a�u:se�p;

t
A�
h
:�yT
�ar�

N
e�
A
��v�;�

i!.:l a�b�l:e_::o�n!.:l y�a:s�a�se�t�-----
l!l;:;lf[:::-$ .li\ * '"  PART Nn !ld .. COMP ONENT PARTS  Nn Q'ty 

��--5�3�4�4�6�6�1�1�0�-�,�-
�
7�'�' l�v�ATS�S�Y�-----T�A�B=L=E�A�S�S�Y-----------�1 

2 1 , 22 , 40-65  
5344  66 1 20 - 1  H0 17° ASSY P I PE ASSY 

50, 5 1  
5 3 4 4  66  660 CPU BOARD W I T H  UV-E PROM 

27-29  
5344  66 670  t -9-J:. � o- lvm "- �"  MOTOR  CONTROL  BOAR D  

5 5 1 2 53  1 20 IIH" - ASSY L EV E R  ASSY 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 5344  66  56 1  b J\ " - COVER  1 
2 5344  66  6 7 1  'E-9-J:.�o-•m" - �" MOTOR  CONT ROL BOARD 1 
3 9870502 1  �?:.il YT2S-400R-56 T RANS FORME R YT2S-400 R-56  1 
4 9 5 1 2 3009 71.9- F I L T E R  2 
5 96420 5 1 0 1 4  t'\"J �:..• M5X 1 0  +SMAL L  PAN-HEAD  SCREW  M5X 1 0  4 
6 97 1 0050008 H"�9"b"� MS SPR ING WASH E R  MS 4 
7 97 1 60500 1 4  t59" b"� M5 PLA IN WASHER  M5 4 
8 5 344  66 5 5 1  PCS !1t"3;Ji" �?i\ PCS CONT ROL BOX 1 
9 5663  74 1 3 1 ?'\". (_;J;:;.J " )  LABE L ( J APANES E )  1 

1 0  5290 6 1  633  Y-i\1:. 300MM GROUND W I RE 300MM 1 
1 1  5344  66 8 2 1  P-ROM�t CPU;J;" - � "  C P U  BOAR D  W I T H  UV-EPROM 1 
1 2  98935054  9:.:..9"1  BTB- 1 5 - C 3  T E RMINAL BTB- 1 5 - C3 1 
1 3  5330  6 1  6 1 5  9:.:J9"1 T E RMINAL 1 
1 4  99768 J1i\" 71·9- Z A C 2 2 1 0-00 NOISE  H I L T E R  Z A C 2 2 1 0-00 1 
1 5  987 2 1 020  7":;.�•:;. POWE R  SOU R C E  1 

� 1 6  993 0 1 004 !1 1J1.?t S2 5VB60 R E CT I F I E R  S2 5VB60  1 
1 7  985040 1 0  9-t��7° D7?9- C I R C U I T  PROTECTOR  1 
1 8  5344  66 5 7 6  7" :;.�·:.�-7"• POWER SOU R C E  CABLE 1 
1 9  5344  66 5 1 1 PCS- F n• �•;J;" �?i\ PCS- F PANEL BOX 1 
2 0  5344  66  5 1 2 - 1  ;J;" �?i\�J19 LOWER  PLATE  1 
2 1  9648041 0 1 4  95J�:J" M4X 1 0 +SMALL  F L USH H EAD  S C R E W  M4X 1 0  8 
2 2  91 470  f3?H":;. B-66-2 H INGE B-66-2 2 
2 3  5344  66 520  1\0 �· ASSY PANEL ASSY 1 
24  5344  66 5 3 1  7"5�� � BRACKET  1 
2 5  9872 1 02 1  7":;.�•:;. POWER  SOU R C E  1 
2 6  5344  66  662 n• ,•m• - � •  PANEL BOAR D  1 
2 7  5344  66  8 1 1 P -ROM�t C PU;J;" - � "  C P U  BOARD W I T H  UV-E PROM 1 
28  5344  66 80 1  P-ROM UV-E PROM 1 
29 5344  66  66 1  CPU  ;); " - � "  CPU  BOARD 1 
30  5330  6 1  646 H "�7 � - BATTERY  1 
3 1  9 5 50 1 009 It:..3- t3?:J"t  LM092 LM L I G U I D  CRYSTAL D ISPLAY LM092LM 1 
3 2  5344  66 5 1 3  J??"9"?:..- �  TOOL PAN S H E E T  1 
3 3  9 1 3 1 6005 i\?�2- SCREW  1 
34  5344  66 5 3 3  �t"5  COVER  1 
3 5  9971 1 0 1 7  F D �"?17"2:�� F D  D R I V E  UNI T 1 
36  5344  66 532  F DD  7 "11- � F D D  PLATE  1 
37  98823  J - �·o�? NC- 1 ?o  CORD  LOCK  NC- 1  BRACK  1 
3 8  989450 1 2  7"�:J:.?" 3247  BUSH ING 3247  1 
39 5344  66 54 1  7"?�� � BRACKET  1 
40 96700 5 1 00 1  ��� �;J;· · �  M5X 1 0  HEXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M5X 1 0  4 
4 1  96700 5 1 208  ��� �;J;· · �  M5X 1 2 H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M5X 1 2  2 
42 5344  66  1 3 1 7"?���  BRACKET  1 
43  9660 1 2 00 1 4  t� � M1 2 H EXAGON NUT M1 2 2 
44  97 1 6 1 200 1 4  t?9"b"�  M1 2 P LA IN WASH E R  M1 2 1 

'---/_....:
4�5�9�6�4.;<87;0�4�1�2C:i1_:;4

�--:,:;,?�J:;-,::;-f.,,_._:;;Mfi4�X�1;.,2;-
----!i:-+�S�M�ATL7L-=..;:F;,;:L=fui-is;-iH7--iH7;E�A;-D;;-�Src"bR'CELiW-;;M;74-;;X;-;;1;;2;---:25-

46 5344  66  1 2 4 m•9 " - H O L D E R  2 
47  9670081 008  ����;J;··�  M8X 1 0 H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M8X 1 0 4 
48  5344  66 1 23 - 1  7"5�� � BRACKET  1 
49 5344  66  1 2 5  ��7 � S HA F T  1 

145 



;j"'\O IJ- OJ3JA:51J �" 
( P C S - F,'I')  

O P E R A T I O N S T A N D  

Nn _,, > 'ill'l' ;s E T Nil 
g� ,ra j';: �  P A R T  No. 

5 0  5 5 1 2  47  1 1 7  
5 1  5 3 4 4  6 6  1 2 1 - 1 
5 2  5 3 4 4  66 1 2 2 - 1  
53  5344  66 1 2 7 
5 4  5 3 4 0  5 1  094  
5 5  5 5 1 2 53  1 2 1  
56  5344  66 1 44 
5 7  9 7 1 0040008 
58  96600400 1 4 
59  96420406 1 4 
60 9 7 2 1 070008 
6 1  5 3 4 4  66 1 1 3  
6 2  5344  66 1 1 1 - 1 
63 5 3 4 4  66 1 1 2  
64 5 3 4 4  66 1 6 1 
6 5  5 3 4 4  6 6  1 62 

-i< ? Y a :/ 
S E C T I O N 

-i< ? Y a  :/#% I 5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  
S E C T I O N N U M B E R  

1c�-P O)!m�l;t���,;t�� L- 1: �  *itk0)1:, i! ""  1- :&"t"e"tl:Jtl., "'C < ff.�1.'. 
� h e n  o r d e r i ng i te m s  m a r k e d  1c , i n d i ca t e  t h e  set n u 1 b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  av a i l a b l e  o n l y  as a s e t .  

P A R T  NAME 
lll<l;l,gf,j</ 

1!111: 
11/ilt'i!i'l' C OM P O N E NT P A R T S  Nn O'ty 

)l :51 111 B U S H I N G  2 
no ·(7 0 P I P E 1 
7 " 7 7 , � BRACKET  1 
7,:51 :;. � "  S T A N D  1 

=t: '' IJ ( J '' 7 'J 7 )  G R I P  ( B L A C K )  1 
VI\" - L EV E R  1 
t , �  N U T  1 
1\" +tJ" tJ " +  M 4  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 4  7 
t•, � M 4  H EXAGON  N U T  M 4  2 
t'\":3+:1" M4X6 + S M A L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M4X6 5 
E - •J:.?" E - 7  E - R I N G  E-7  2 
1J " 1' � "  G U I D E  2 
T - 7 " 111 TABLE  1 
1J " 1' 1'- " G U I D E 1 
::J - 111 S E AL 1 
::J -111 S E A L  1 

1 46 

� 

-__./ 



147 



SECTION 
STAT I C  E L I M I N A T O R  

1 

1 48 

1< � ;.. = :.-•-�t 
SECTION NUMBER 5344Z  630 



S T A T I C  E L I M I N ATOR 

� N� t .., l- #�jS E T  No.. 
$ .g :&: �  P A R T  No. 

� /  5344  6 1  9 1 5 

1 96420 5 1 01 4 
2 9 7 1 0050008  
3 5344  6 1  91 4 
4 9 8 1 9 1  
5 5 2 90 61 91 6-3  
6 966005001 4 
7 964205301 4 
8 5332  6 1  91 1 
9 5330  61 91 1 -4 

-I! � Y a :-'  
S E C T I O N 

-!! � Y .  :--'11'-15- I 5 3 4 4 Z  630  
S E C T I O N N UM B E R  

l!l!ii!M'j 
liJlli; l!i<t C O M P O N E N T  

'E-(T'' :J�'' 3�3 A S S Y  
1 - 9 

t'\" J*� " M 5 X 1 0 
" '' � ij '' tJ'' � M 5  J '' 5,.'!1 t-
� 1 'T "  ;:..=t; :J '' 3 -t 3 ili ::.r !i1 1  

'1'1 ? � � IJ �!T1Jt?" 
t� � M 5  
t '\  '' J � �\\ M 5X30 
�l.? �l\ '' -
'1' 1. ? � 1\ " -

*"?-? o.>IJe:.g,;t.qtg�,tiSif: f.., '7: �  i= ttN<D'l:, it ..,  l- &:�"t"it:)CJ... L < t!� "'· 
W h e n  o r d e r i n g  i t ems m a r k e d * , i nd i cate  t h e  s e t  n u • be r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

P A R T  NAME fill< 
P A R T S  Nil O'ty 

S T AT I C  E L I M I N A T O R  A S SY 1 

+ S M A L L  PAN - H E A D  S C R E W  M 5 X 1 0 4 
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 5  8 
BRACKET  1 

200V S T A T I C  E L I M I NATOR  200V 1 
MOU N T I N G  BRACKET  1 
H EXAGON NUT M5  4 
+ S M A L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M5X30 2 
BAR 1 
BAR 1 

·�·-------------------------

�-------------------------

�--------------------------

�------------------------------------------

149 



=-------,-1!7$-3/ 
� ,m� I J')"7t:;. . A C C E S S O R I E S  

10  

24 

1 50 

r ! 21 

-1! 
7 

;.- 3 Ylt-it 
R SECTION NUMBE I 5 3 4 4 Z  650  



A C CESSOR I ES 
S E C T I ON S E CT I ON NUMB E R  
1-e� � . ;/ 

-!! � � . :-'$-13- I 5344Z  650  I 
·�-? <Dim�':tJil.?a-rU::Sl§ L.. "t: �  'tit ..t.OJ1:, -tr '"./ f. #�"r�Jtl.. "'C < t:.a: lt'. W hen ord e r i n g  i t ems marked * , i nd i cate the set nu•ber 

�·
;:===

�
�-
=
' �' *

;
�
�
�
�S�E

;
T
=;��

==��;��£����
�==

==
==

�
--

�b:e:ca�u�s�e 
p;
t
A�
h
���T

:·���A����
�i�l a�b�l:e�o�n�J y�a:s�a�se�t�

.-------mfi�� NU llil lil. * � PART Nu lll!iii:*� COMPONENT PARTS Nu Q'ty 

5430 83 2 1 0-4  7° 5��·,-b���b•a ASSY  PLUNGER CAN S H A F T  ASSY  1 
26-34  

5 52 2  2 5  1 70 ?7�? A S S Y  C R A N K  ASSY  
2 0  23  

1 5 3 1 0  3 1  1 54- 1  �9�"'1' P I LE BOAR D  2 
2 5290 3 1  1 5 3- 1  �9�"'1' P I LE BOARD  2 
3 5 2 90 3 1  1 5 2 - 1  �9�"'1' P I LE BOA R D  2 
4 5290 3 1  1 5 1 - 1 �9�"'1' P I LE BOA RD  2 
5 9 1 430  � " 51n" - ( + ) 1 00MM D R I VER ( + ) 1 00MM PLAS T I C  HANDLE 1 
5 91 452  � "51n" - ( + ) 1 00MM 'f D R I VER ( + ) 1 00MM WOOD  HANDLE 1 
6 91 43 1  �" 71l\" - ( - ) 1 00MM D R I VER ( - ) 1 00MM 1 
7 9 1 429  •"- fu*" 1 � � � " 51n" - H-4  BALL  PO INT  D R I VER H-4 . 0  1 
8 91 53 1  ?" � -�b"� G REASE GUN  1 
9 5486 84  1 5 1 - 1 , WEDGE 2 

1 0  5330  82  326  t17 KN I FE 1 
1 1  9 1 4 20  o'b?*"���f 5 HEXAGON KEY W RENCH  5 1 
1 2  9 1 42 1  o'b?·"���f 4 HEXAGON KEY W RENCH  4 1 
1 3  9 1 4 2 2  o'b?··���f 3 HEXAGON KEY W RENCH  3 1 
1 4  91 4 23  o'b?l" ���f 2 . 5  HEXAGON KEY W RENCH  2 . 5  1 
1 5  5344  54 682 �l\ 0t  W RENCH  1 
1 6  91 400 �n• t 1 7X 1 9  W RENCH  1 7X 1 9  1 
1 7  9 1 40 1  A l\ "t  1 3X 1 7 W RENCH  1 3X 1 7 1 

. �. --1�8�9;2�70�1�0�0�6�----�,�·�Jb�'�' 9���n�·�t-21�0�X�1�3�-----W�R�E;N�C�H�1�0�X�1�3�--------------------71
1
• - 1 9  91 402 �n• t 8 X 1 0  W RENCH  8X1 0 

�2�0�9�0�8g6�8������I���7�0�7�-�-�'f�"2'J�N�R�2�5�------G�R�I�P�N�R�2�5�-----------------------71 
�� 2 1  5640 2 5  1 2 1 -3 �n• t W RENCH  1 

2 2  97 1 0 1 00008 n•a!"b" a M1 0 S P R I N G  WASHER M1 0 1 
2 3  9660 1 0001 4 t'�  M1 0 HEXAGON NUT  M1 0 1 
2 4  9 1 442  tifub"�  O I L  G UN  1 

2 6  5 430  83 2 1 8  bn"- COVER 1 
2 7  90408 �f- fu•"- fu 3 / 8  STEEL BALL 3 / 8  2 
2 8  5430  83 2 1 3-3  �'�"  HEAD 1 
2 9  5430  83 2 1 6-3  '1',,7° CAP 1 
30  5430  83 2 1 4- 1  ��?" R I NG 1 
3 1  5430  83 2 1 7  ��?" �J NUT 1 
3 2  5 430  83 2 1 5- 1  �7· ��?" S P R I N G  1 
3 3  5430  83 1 1 1 - 1 YJYt HOL DER 1 
3 4  972 3 1 80008 C - � �?" C - 1 8 C - R I N G  C - 1 8 1 
3 5  5430  8 3  1 1 5- 1  ·· � fu BOTT LE 1 
36 5344  6 5  1 2 1  7"7� BRUSH  1 

' _;-------------------------

1 51 



W O R K  O R G A N I Z E R  SECTION 

1 52 

-1! ? ;.- a :.-•-lj­
SECTION NUMBER 5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 2  



'1 '1' " 3 ? :51 " 1  

WORK  O R G AN I Z E R  

'-/NQ -t! "J I-:j=�jS E T  Nn 
$ � � �  P A R T  No. 
5 3 4 4  6 5  2 0 0 - 1  

1 5344  65  2 3 2  
2 96420508 1 4  
3 9 7 1 0 0 5 0008 
4 5 3 4 4  65  2 3 1  
5 964205 1 0 1 4  
6 5 3 2 3  6 5  2 1 2 - 1  
7 5 3 2 3  6 5  2 1 1 - 1  
8 96600500 1 4  
9 5 3 4 4  6 5  2 2 0 - 1  

1 0  967006 1 2 0 8  
1 1 6 5 2 0  65  1 5 1  
1 2 6 5 2 0  6 5  1 5 2  
1 3 9 1 3 1 4006 

!lil!MII>j 
lf>l<li''< C O M P O N E N T  
'1 '1' " 3 ? :51 " 1  A S SY 
2 , 3 , 5 - 1 0 

:1- � 
t '\ " J �:J" M5X8  
J\''� ij"" 1J "� M 5  
'1 '1' " 3 ? :51 " 1  
t'\" J :;t:J'' M 5 X 1 0 
J O ? :J :J " '\J - 1J J :9 " -(  
'1 '1' "  3?:51" 1 
t �H M5  
'1 '1' " 3 ? :51 " 11':1 A S S Y  
� 7 �  � ill " I� � M6X 1 2 
J ? ? '' ij" '' 5 
iti liJ !P' -

-i! o7 Y a Y<G'% I 5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 2  S E C T I O N N U M B E R  
*"-9 0lm.W,l:t:JilMr�l:t:tJlJJ., 1:' �  £itN01:', -t! .,  1- :&"�"t:it)tt., '"C < tf.�lt'. 
W h e n  o r d e r i ng i t e m s  m a r k e d * , i nd i ca t e  t h e  s e t  n u m b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e r  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

P A R T  NAME fllll< 
P A R T S  N• O'ty 

WORK  ORGAN I Z E R  A S SY 1 

S H E E T  3 
+ SM A L L  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M 5 X 8  1 0  
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 5  1 4 
WORK  O R G AN I Z E R  3 
+ S MALL  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M 5 X 1 0 4 
T R A Y  1 
WORK  ORGAN I Z E R  1 
H E XAGON N U T  M 5  4 
FOOT A S S Y 2 
H E XAGON S O C KET BOLT M6X 1 2 2 
TOOL PAN 1 
H O L D E R  4 

:;" 2 ? :J " 7 t ' * :9 ' t 0 :; :;t :; "  S C R E W  4 

��· -------------------------------------------------
���--------------------------------------------------------

' /  ___________ __:__ _________ __ 
�-------------------------------------------------

1 53 



'1' 1 ? 1  ( O P S )  

L U B R I C A T I O N  ( O P S )  

1 54 

-1! � ;..- a :.-•.jj­
SECTION NUMBER 5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  



�1.?1. ( O P S )  -I! ? V a Y 
S E C T I O N 

-I! ? V a  Y'll!'% I 5344Z  655  
S E C T I O N N U M B E R  

LUBR I CAT ION  ( O P S )  * "?-'! C!>ft6�liJii�-e,t:tJi!l, -e �  t'ftA.-(1)1:', -t! ..., ,. :l=.fJ1:'i'!)t l,. "(" < t:.� I.\. 
W h e n  o r d e r i n g  i te • s  m a r ked * , i nd i ca t e  t h e  s e t  n u • b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  on l y  as a s e t .  

� � , ;���S ET � $g��� P ART NAME 
l$ � :&: -it  P A R T  Nn ti/Vtii:-45' C O M P O N E NT P A R T S  No. 1!1111 

Q'ty 
1 5340 66 1 1 2  7"7�, � BRACKET  4 
2 90502 003 7"�9-7° 7��··- DPB1 5 D ESTE R  PLUNGE R  DPB 1 5 6 
3 9 1 1 60 7" 5?" PA-4 P LUG  PA-4 82  
4 9 1 1 6 1 �Y-7" PB-4 S L E EV E  PB-4 82  
5 9 1 1 62 '7" • PD-4 N I PPLE  PD-4  4 
6 9 1 1 6 5 1\0 17" n·� �· PZ - 1 4  P I PE BAND P Z - 1 4 9 
7 9 1 1 69 I••• PE F-4  ELBOW P E F - 4  1 0  
8 9 1 1 72 �Y-7"  PB-6 S LEEVE  PB-6 1 9  
9 9 1 1 73 7° 7?" PA-6 PLUG  PA-6 1 9  

1 0  9 1 1 80 n•17•n·��·  P Z - 1 6 P I PE BAND P Z - 1 6  1 5  
1 1  9 1 203  I••• PHD-4  E LBOW PHD-4  1 3  
1 2  9 1 3 3 1  �-•7" 5?" P G 1 0 N  S E A L  P L U G  PG 1 0N 5 
1 3  9 1 067 7" �9-7° 7��··- DPB1 1 P L UNG E R  DPB 1 1 1 
1 4  9670062508  ��,�···�  M6X25  H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M6X25  8 
1 5  9050200 1  7"�9 7° 7��·· DPB1 8 D E S T E R  PLUNG E R  D PB1 8 1 
1 6  9 1 375  7"�9-7° 5��··- DPB- 1 2  D E ST E R  P L UNG E R  D PB- 1 2  1 
1 7  96420625 1 4  t�" Ja�• M6X25  + SMALL PAN- HEAD  S C R EW  M6X25  8 
1 8  96600600 1 4  t' � M6 HEXAGON  NUT  M6 8 
1 9  9670050808 ��,�···�  MSX8 H EXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 2 9  
2 0  967006 1 208  ��,�···�  M6X 1 2  H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M6X 1 2 8 
2 1  9 7 1 0060008 n••9•�•a M6 S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M6 8 
2 2  9 1 060 J '?9- PQ1 0T  CONNECTOR  PQ 1 0T 3 
2 3  9 1 1 67 n" 17" n·� �· P Z -34  P I PE BAND  P Z -34  4 
2 4  9 1 1 66 n•17•n·��·  P Z-24  P I PE BAND  P Z-24  5 
2 5  9 1 1 70 '7"• P F F-4 N I P P L E  P F F-4  1 4  

� 2 6  9 1 1 86 71- PKD-6 S E PARATOR  PKD-6 4 
2 7  9430040080 n" 17" ( 9 - Y � )  4X80 P I PE 4X80 1 

'/ 2 8  9430040 1 3 5 n" 17" ( 9 - 1J � )  4X 1 35 P I PE 4X1 3 5  1 
29  9430040 1 40 n" 17° ( 9- Y� I  4X1 40 P I PE 4X 1 40 5 

�3�0�9�4�3�0�0�4�0�1�6�0�--����·�1�7�"�(�9�-���J����4�X�1�6�0��P�I�P�E�4�X�1�6�0�--------------------�1
1 
• 

3 1  9430040 1 7 5 n" 17° ( 9 - Y� )  4X 1 75 P I PE 4X 1 75 
32  9430040 1 90 n" 17° ( 9 - Y� )  4X1 90 P I PE 4X1 90 1 
33  9430040200 n" 17° ( 9 - Y � )  4X200 P I PE 4X200 1 
34  94300402 2 0  1\" 17° ( 9 - Y� )  4X220  P I PE 4X220  3 
3 5  9430040250 n" 17" ( 9 - Y� I  4X250 P I PE 4X250 1 
36  9430040260 n" 17° ( 9 - Y� )  4X260 P I PE 4X260 4 
37  9430040265  1\" 17° ( 9 - Y� )  4X265 P I PE 4X265  1 
3 8  9430040270 1\" 17° < 9 - Y� I  4X270 P I PE  4X270 2 
39  9430040290 n" 17° ( 9 - Y� I  4X290 P I PE 4X290 1 
40 9430040300 1\" 17°  < 9 - Y� I  4X300 P I PE 4X300 2 
4 1  9430040335  1\0 17° ( 9 - Y� I  4X335 P I PE  4X335  1 
42 9430040350 n" 17° ( 9 - Y� )  4X350 P I PE 4X350 1 
43  9430040360 n" 17" ( 9 - Y� I  4X360 P I PE  4X360 8 
44 9430040400 n" 17" ( 9 - Y� )  4X400 P I PE 4X400 1 
4 5  9430040460 n"17° ( 9 - Y� )  4X460 P I P E  4X460 1 
46 9430040 5 1 0  n" 17° ( 9 - Y� )  4X5 1 0  P I P E  4X51 0 4 
47 943 1 0601 70  n" 17° <t1o�) 6X 1 70  P I PE 6X1 70  1 
48  943 1 060200 n"17° <t1o�) 6X200 P I P E  6X200 1 
49 943 1 060420 n" 17° (t1o�)  6X420 P I PE 6X420 1 
50  943 1 060460 n" 17" < t1o�)  6X460 P I PE 6X460 1 
5 1  943 1 060570 n" 17" ( t1o�)  6X570 P I PE 6X570 1 
52  943 1 060590 n" 17" < t1o�)  6X590 P I PE 6X590 1 

' '  5 3  943 1 060630 n" 17" (t1o�l  6X630 P I PE 6X630 1 
54  943 1 060800 n" 17° ( t1o�)  6X800 P I PE 6X800 2 

� / 55  943 1 06 1 300 n" 17" (t1o�)  6X1 300 P I PE 6X 1 300 1 

1 55 



'1' 2 ? 2  < N O P S l  

L U BR I C A T I O N ( N O P S )  
SECTION 

1 56 

1! ,:. ;- . :.-·� 
SECTION NUMBER 5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 6  

''-- / 



'I' J. ., J.  { N O P S )  

L U B R I C A T I ON < NO P S )  

-!< P i/ a ��'§- I 5 3 4 4 Z  656  
S E C T I O N N U M B E R  

*x-'J Q.>$Kb,i.ql�� 'iZillt.1: � '£ it  A.O'J--e, -l! ..., � :l=��tl:.)( L "C < tf.� "''· lhen order i ng i tems mar ke d  * , i nd i cate t h e  set nuaber 
������;=;,=:==;���======:_--�b:ec�a�u:se�t�h e�y�ar�

e
�av�a�i�

l a�b�l:•�•:n�l y�a:s�a�se�t�.-------m"" ·-__/:: .. , No. it ..,  1- ;fi:.f:l'j S E T  No. 
��:gn;; 

P A R T  NA M E tit& 
$ g � .:f}  P A R T  No. fJn!C:�� C O M P O N E N T P A R T S  No. O'ty 

1 5 3 2 7  1 1  1 88 
2 5340  66 1 1 1 - 1 
3 5560  1 2  1 04 
4 90502001  
5 9 1 0 5 7  
6 9 1 062 
7 91 067 
8 9 1 1 37 
9 91 1 60 

1 0  91 1 6 1 
1 1 9 1 1 6 2 
1 2  91 1 69 
1 3  91 1 7 1 
1 4  91 1 7 2 
1 5  9 1 1 7 3 
1 6  91 1 80 
1 7  91 1 8 6 
1 8  91 203  
1 9  9642062 5 1 4  
2 0  966006001 4 
2 1  9670050808 
2 2  96700 5 1 008  
2 3  967006 1 208  
24  9670062008 
25 9670062508  

� 2 6  9 7 1 0060008 
2 7  9 1 3 3 1  

� 2 8  91 060 
2 9  9430040 1 2 0  
3 0  9430040 1 60 
3 1  9430040340 
32  9430040480 
3 3  9430040500 
3 4  9430040540  
35  9430040550  
36  9430040680 
3 7  94 3 1 060 1 3 0 
3 8  9 4 3 1 060360 
39  9 4 3 1 060450  
40  9 4 3 1 060470 
4 1  9 4 3 1 060730 
42 9 4 3 1 060800 
43  9 4 3 1 060900 

'!' 2 ., 2t0 J ) 0  L A - W 8 D  
H 0 1' 7 ° 1\" J � ·  P Z - 5 4 4  

n • ;;. � •  PZ  5 2 4  
7 ° 7 7 "  PA-4  
7- 11 - 7" PB-4 

':! 7 °  lv P D - 4  
I!Vili'' P E F - 4  
Ilvt" P H D 6  
7- 'J - 7 "  PB-6 
7 ° 7 7 "  PA-6 
H 0 1' 7 ° H " :> � "  P Z - 1 6  
T 1 - PKD-6  
IIVili'' P H D - 4  
t'\"J ;jo:'J" M6X25  
t":J�  M6 

Y7':J �t" IH M6X 1 2  
Y 7 ':J � t. " JH M6X20 
Y 7 ':J � ;J; " JH M6X 2 5  
H " ;jo 'J " tJ " ;jo  M6 
:'J - lv7° 7 7 "  P G 1 0 N  
J ;jo 7 9 - PQ1 0 T  
H0 1 ) 0  ( '1  11 J )  4X1 2 0  
H 0 -( ) 0  ( 'J - 1J J )  4X1 60 
H0 1'7° ( 'J - 1) :> )  4X340 
H 0 -( ) 0  ( 'J - Ij j )  4X480 
H0 -( 7 °  ( 'J - 1J j )  4X500 
H0 -( ) 0  ( 'J - 1J j )  4X540 

H0 1 ) 0  ( 'J - 1J j )  4X680 
H 0 1'7° < t1oJ>  6X 1 30 
1\ 0 1' 7 °  ( ti'OJ) 6X360 
1\ 0 1' 7 °  ( ti'OJ)  6X450  
1\ 0 1'7° ( ti'OJ)  6X470  
1\ 0 1'7° {ti'O:>)  6X730 
1\ 0 1'7° ( ti'OJ)  6X800 
H 0 1'7° < t1oJ>  6X900 

S T U D  
B R A C K E T  
B R A C K E T  
D E S T E R  P L U N G E R  DPB 1 8 
O I L  PUMP  L A - W 8 D  
P I P E  BAND  P Z - 5 4 4  
P L U N G E R  D P B 1 1 
BAND  P Z - 5 2 4  
P L U G  PA-4  
S L E E V E  PB-4 
N I PP L E  P D - 4  
E L BOW P E  F - 4  
E LBOW P H D 6  
S L E E V E  PB-6 
P L U G  PA-6 
P I P E  BAND  P Z - 1 6  
S E PARATOR  PKD-6  
E L BOW P H D - 4  
+ S M A L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M6X 2 5  
H E XAGON N U T  M6 
H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT M5X8  
H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M 5X 1 0  
H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT M6X 1 2  
H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M6X20 
H EX AGON SOC K E T  BO LT  M6 X 2 5  
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 6  
S E A L  P L U G  P G 1 0N 
CONNECTOR  PQ1 0T 
P I P E  4X 1 20  
P I P E  4X 1 60  
P I P E  4X430 
P I P E  4X480 
P I P E  4X500 
P I P E  4X540  
P I P E  4 X 5 5 0  
P I P E  4X680 
P I P E  6X 1 3 0  
P I P E  6X360 
P I P E  6X450  
P I P E  6X470 
P I P E  6X730 
P I P E  6X800 
P I PE 6X900 

4 
1 
8 
4 
1 
4 
1 
4 

66 
66 
1 2 
1 6  

1 
1 7 
1 7 . 
1 0  

4 
5 
8 

1 2 
1 8  

2 
8 
4 
4 

1 2 
4 
1 
1 
8 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

- ---------------------------------------------------

1 57 



I :r - J O -f :J 'i - 9 -

T A P E  I N S E R T E R  

11!7Yo/ 

SECTION 

1 58 

4 

1! 7 Y o /.-ij­
SECTION NUMBER 

r----I B 

5344Z  680 



TAPE  I NS E R T E R  

-!!: ? Y s Y·� I 5344Z  680 
S E C T I ON NUMB ER  

·��· ----5�3�3�0�8�9�8�0�0�-�3��7�-�7�0�1�J���-�9�-�A�S�S�Y�-----T�A�P�E�I�N�S�E�R�T�E�R�A�S�S�Y�------------�1 
1 - 1 3  

1 96420306 1 4  t'\"J ;jt:J" M3X6 + S M A L L  PAN - H E A D  S C R E W  M3X6 6 
2 5290  6 1  964 T - 7 • mlv9"- TAPE H O L D E R  1 
3 9 1 5 5 1  '? - IJ - 7 - 7 °  TAPE FOR TAPE I N S E R T E R  ( 2 00M ) 1 
4 5290  6 1  961  TAPE  I N S E R T E R  BODY 1 
5 5290  6 1  963 TAPE G U I D E  1 
6 9 7 1 60300 1 4  too�" IJ " ;;.  M3  P L A I N W A S H E R  M3  2 
7 9670061 2 0 8  ;;-5 �;f;" lv �  M6X 1 2  H EXAGON  SOCKET  BOLT  M6X 1 2  2 
7 9672061 2 1 4  HEXAGON  H E A D  BOLT  M6X 1 2  1 

RYOBI 3 2 00 PMX / P CX RYOBI 3200P MX / P CX 
8 5300 89 8 2 2 - 2  BRACKET 1 
9 5300  46 042  W A S H E R  1 

1 0  97 1 6 1 0001 4 t5'i" IJ " ;jt  M 1 0  P L A I N  W A S H E R  M 1 0  4 
1 1  90680 � 5 1\ " ;jt  R - 2 1  C O N E D  D I S C  S P R I N G  R - 2 1  4 
1 2  9662 1 000 1 4  HEXAGON  N U T  M1 0 4 
1 3  5290  61  965  "P - L.  ARM 

�--------------------------------------------------

-------------------------------· 

, /  __________________________________________ __ 
� �· -------------------------------------------

1 59 



(OPS , 4o l , -1J i \ " -,----:-::::��)-- 1-1!:7$-3/ " :J 1J "  ') ) 

SECTION 
( O p S , F E E D E R  C O V E R  S I D E )  

1 60 

-1! 7 $- • /•o�t 
SECTION NUMBER 

.-I -5:-:-3-:-44 ;-: z-;?71i1 o) ! 



COVER  ( O P S , F E E D E R  S I D E )  

-l! � l' .  Y'lit� I 5344Z  7 1 0  S E C T I O N NUMB E R  

�----�5�3�4�4�6�1�6�6�7 ____ �A�1�·���f�7�-�7-"�J��A�S�S�Y�------�S�W�I�T�C�H�C�A�B�L�E�A�S�S Y�---------------1� 
C E�3? FOR CE S PE C .  

1 5 3 1 0  7 3  0 1 3  
2 5 300 7 3  0 1 4  
3 5 290 74 087-2  
3 5290 74 091  
4 5344 72  1 3 1 - 1 
5 5 5 1 2 7 1  1 1 4  

5 9652050803 

78 
A7-1�7v-l. S CAL E  F RAME 
A7-J�:Illl " - S CAL E  COVER  
5'1"  I� (I1J " )  LABEL  ( ENG L I S H )  

LABEL  ( J APANE S E )  
COVER  

1\"1� �"J*�" Y � Il"'fM5X8 S MALL  BIND I NG S C R E W  M5X8  
C E�3? FOR CE S P E C .  

�7AJ*�" M5X8  +SMALL  T R U S S  S CR E W  M5X8  
C E�3?1:1l"1 FOR  NON CE S PE C .  

2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

2 8  

2 8  

6 5344  7 2  1 1 4  7"77, � BRACKET  4 
7 967005 1 008 Y7,�1" • �  M5X 1 0  H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M5X 1 0  2 8  
8 5290 7 4  0 8 4  7'1". ( I1J " )  LABEL  ( ENGLI S H )  4 
8 5290 7 4  094 7'1 " • < - I �J " )  LABEL  ( J APANES E )  4 
9 5 344  73  1 1 0- 1  1�f:llll" - ASSY  INK COVE R ASSY  2 

1 0  967006 1 008  Y7, �1"•�  M6X 1 0 H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M6X 1 0  1 9  
1 1  5 5 2 2  7 1  1 1 6  7" 57, � BRACKET  1 5  
1 2  9 23 1 0009 o-5-ft,f TL-222  ROLL ER  CATCH  T L-222  3 
1 3  9642030 5 1 4 t'I"Ja�• M3X5  + S MALL PAN- H E AD S CR E W  M3X5  6 
1 4  96420306 1 4  t'\"Ja�· M3X6 +SMALL  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M3X6 1 0  
1 5  97 1 0030008 ll" at•:IJ•a M3 S PR ING WA S H E R  M3 1 8  
1 6  97 1 60300 1 4  t7t•:IJ•a M3 PLAIN  WA S H E R  M3 1 4  

1 8  5 344  72  1 32 A7- STAY  1 
1 9  5 344  72  1 33 7"77,�  BRACKET  1 

=---2�0�5�3�2�7�3�3�1�3�2----A�,�,���-�------------�S�T�U�D��----------------------�
2 

2 1  5 344  7 4  2 1 3- 1  5 '1 " •  LABEL  2 
2 2  5344  72  1 1 3  7"77, � BRACKET  2 
2 3  5344  72  1 2 1 - 1 hi\• - COVER  1 
24  5344  72  1 1 9  A7-·:ll l\• - S CAL E  COVER  1 
2 5  5 300 73  0 1 3  A7-.7L!-l. S C A L E  F RAME 1 
2 6  5 290 7 4  083-2  7'\". (IiJ • )  LABEL  ( ENG L I S H )  2 
2 6  5290 7 4  093 5'\ •• ( _I�J • )  LABEL  ( J APANE S E )  2 
2 7  5344  72  1 8 1 7"77, � BRACKET  2 
2 8  5300  7 1  1 56 t0 � P IN  4 
29  5344  72  2 5 4-2  :Ill\ " - COVER  1 
30  5344  72  1 1 1 - 1 :IJI\ • - COVER  1 
3 1  9 7 1 0040008 ll" *t•:IJ•* M4 S P R ING WA S H E R  M4 6 
3 2  9642041 0 1 4  t'I"Ja�• M4X 1 0 + SMALL  PAN-HEAD  S CR E W  M4X 1 0 7 
33  5 344  72  2 20-2  f1?:1l� �t"7  A S S Y  COVER  A S S Y  1 
3 4  5 344  72  2 1 1 - 1  :IJI\ • - COVER  1 
3 5  5 344  7 4 . 1 1 7- 1  9 "1Y7 • ,9•1t7•�-· S EAL 1 

37  5 344  7 4  1 1 5- 1  7•oJ-11•t1-L.�-· S E A L  1 
3 8  5 344  72  2 1 2 - 1  71-9• -:IJI\ • - F E E D E R  COV E R  1 

40 5 344  7 4  1 1 1 - 1 ll" -f:ll•:IJ• 1 �· �-· S EAL  1 
4 1  5 3 2 7  1 1  1 88 A9'�·  STUD  1 
42 90652  G S - ��9· G S - 5  G S - R ING G S - 5  3 
43  5300 7 1  1 5 5  7"77, � BRACKET  2 

' / --�
4
�
4
�

9
�
7
�
1
�
0
�
0
�
5
�
0�0

�
0
�
8
�----�n�•�*���-�:IJ�•�a�M�5�--------�S�P�R�I�N�G�W�A�S�H�E�R��M�5----------------�3 

4 5  96600500 1 4  t'�  M5 H EXAGON NUT M5 1 
46 9 2 3 1 0008 �9•a, �tt'f MAGNET C AT C H  2 
47  90643 1\,tt•:IJ•* B5  TOOTH E D  LOCK W A S H E R  B5  7 

48  5290 6 1  633  
C E�3? FOR CE S P E C .  

Y-AE� 300MM G ROUND W I R E  300MM 
C E�3? FOR CE S P E C .  

1 61 

1 



-i! ?' Y a :-'  
S E C T I O N 

-i< ?' >' a :-'#% \ 5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
S E C T I O N N UM B E R  

COV E R  < O P S , F E E D E R  S I D E )  *""'�-? OJ$�'i.qtg-r:a:�ilt. �� ittA-0)1!. -l!: "} r it�1!�;tL. -c < t=� "'· When o r d e r i ng i tems marked * , i n d i ca t e  t h e  set nu•ber because they are a va i l a b l e o n l y  as a se t .  
Nn 
49 964205081 4 

5 0  9 0 1 6 4  
5 1  9 7 1 60500 1 4  
52  5486  6 1  643 

53  966004001 4 

5 4  5 3 4 4  7 4  1 1 4  
5 5  5340  7 4  1 2 2 
56  5 3 4 4  7 2  1 3 0 - 1  
5 7  5 5 1 2 7 1  2 2 5  
5 8  5 5 1 2 7 1  262 
59  9648030 81 4 
60 96600300 1 4 
6 1  5 562 5 7  4 1 5  
6 2  5332  7 5  5 2 6  
63 9684050508  
6 4  5 5 1 2  7 1  2 2 7  
65  9 5 1 1 8  

6 5  9 5 1 1 8  

66 98303002 - 1  

6 7  9642031 4 1 4  

6 8  964205 1 0 1 4  
69 964203 2 5 1 4 
7 0  5344  72  2 5 3  
7 1  5 3 4 4  7 2  2 5 1  
7 2  5 3 4 4  7 2  2 5 2  
7 3  5332  7 5  6 1 2 
7 4  989450 1 1  

7 5  98305002  

76  9642042 5 1 4  
77 9 7 1 60400 1 4  

7 8  98303004  

79  5344  7 1  1 1 0- 1  
80 5 3 4 4  7 4  1 1 9- 1  
8 1  9 8896 

82 5 2 9 0  74 0 8 2 - 1  
82 5 2 9 0  7 4  092 
83 5 3 4 4  74 4 1 2  
8 4  5 3 4 4  7 4  1 8 5 - 1  
8 5  5 3 4 4  7 4  536  
86 5 3 4 4  7 4  5 3 7  
87  5 3 4 4  7 5  2 2 1  
8 8  9 7 2 1 0 50008 

89  5344  7 3  1 5 2 

90 5344  7 3  1 5 1 

lill"�!IJ;/ 
lllliltllt") C O M P O N E N T  

P A R T  N A M E  
P A R T S  Nq 

+ S M A L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M 5 X 8  
F O R  C E  S P E C .  

KNOB 
P L A I N  W A S H E R  M5  

J'-7.�:;, 1 5 0 M M  E A R T H  W I R E 1 5 0 M M  
FOR  C E  S P E C .  

t�H M4 H E XAGON N U T  M4 
FOR CE S P E C .  

L A B E L  
L A B E L  

:IJ I\ " - A S S Y  C O V E R  A S SY 
R I N G  

IJ J 7 \\ R I N G  
+ S M A L L  F L U S H  H E AD S C R E W  M 3 X 8  
H E XAGON N U T  M 3  
W A S H E R  
C A M  
S E T  S C R E W  M 5 X 5  
BRACKET  

J'771.I-51 - V A L 2  AC TUATOR  V A L 2  
F O R  C E  S P E C .  

J'7'f-1.I-9- VAL2  A CT U ATOR VAL2  
F O R  NON  C E  S P E C .  

7. 1 , 1- V- 1 6- 2 C 1 6 S W I T C H  V- 1 6- 2 C 1 6  
FOR  NON C E  S P E C .  

+ S M A L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M3X1 4 
FOR  NON C E  S P E C .  

+ SM A L L  PAN- H E A D  S C R EW M 5 X 1 0 
+ S MA L L  PAN - H E A D  S C R E W  M3X2 5 
BRACKET  
BRACKET  
BRACKET  
S W I T C H  CAM  

7 - 7 "  1�7 " :> :;,  � "  C M 1 2  C A B L E  G R A N D  C M 1 2 
F O R  C E  S P E C . 

7. 1 , 1- D 4 D 1 A32N  S W I T C H  D 4 D 1 A32N  
F O R  CE  S PE C .  

+ S M A L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R EW M4X2 5 
t:>'J " :IJ " ;jt  M 4  P L A I N  W A S H E R  M 4  

F O R  C E  S P E C .  
� � , � 7. 1 ' 1- S 8 7 0W 3 B 1 A L I M I T  S W I T C H  S 870W3B1 A 

F O R  C E  S P E C .  
B E D  COVE R 
S E A L  

7 }' ;>. � :;,517" 4 2 2 1 4-2  F A S T EN T U B  4 2 2 1 4 - 2  
FOR  C E  S P E C .  

5'1" JJJ( I1J " )  L A B E L  ( E N GL I S H )  
L A B E L  ( J APAN E S E )  

O J " 7 ° ll - �  P L A T E  
S E A L  
L A B E L  
L A B E L  
T U B E  

E - •):;,7" E - 5  E - R I N G  E - 5  
F O R  C E  S P E C .  

P I N  
FOR  C E  S P E C .  

BRACKET  
F O R  C E  S P E C .  

1 62 

t!lll: Q'ty 
1 

1 
4 
1 

3 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 

1 

2 

4 

2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

2 
2 

2 

1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 

2 

2 



COVER  ( OP S , F E E D E R  S I D E )  

1! 7 '-" a  :/'II>� I 5344Z  7 1 0  S E CT I ON NUM B E R  
•�-? O>!llm.,t$�1:!'U:t:�:W't..."C� "£it..V0)1:", t � .. a:�1:Ut... T < t:.�"'· When o r der i n g i tems •arked * . i n d i ca t e  t he  se t  nu•ber 

.'-/N
:
U
::�

�
=
,
=

,�*
�

�
�
�
�
S
�

E
;
T
���

::::;�;�;"�
��;=/

;=:::::::: ____ �b�e�c�a:• s�e�p;t���:�,T�a
r�::A�:�v�:�i�

l
�
a
�
b
�
l e
�

o
�n�l�y_:

a
:
s
�
a
�

s
�
e
�t�---------�fi=�=-

$ g :g: �  PART No. -ti:JOC&:� COMPONENT PARTS No. O'tY 
"'-- / 9 1  

� 

5640 36 2 1 6  1 1•a S P R I N G  2 
CE�3? FOR CE S P E C .  

----------------------------------------------------------------------

�-----------------------------------------------------------------------

1 63 



C O V E R  ( O P S , D E L I V E R Y  S I D E )  
SECTION 

1 64 

-tt ? ;.- 3 :.-•-�t 
SECTION NUMBER 5 3 4 4 Z 7 1 5  



t ? >-' a :.-'*-l;- I 5344Z  7 1 5  S E C T I O N NUMB E R  

COVE R  I O P S , DE L IV E RY  S I D E )  ·�-? O)$.gl;t:Jiig""el:t:t5i!ff., "ei!-*itA-0�, -e ., 1- .Jf��tt.Jt:f., L ( tf.�\.'. W h e n  order i ng i t ems aarked * , i n d i cate t h e  set nuaber because they are ava i l a b l e  o n l y  as a s e t .  
Nu ' "  Hli'"tjS E T Nn Ili!8!�fll;� P A R T  NAME 1!111( 1m � # �  P A R T  No. *imta:-'3' C O M P O N E NT P A R T S  No. Q'ty 

�'----�5�3�4�4�6�1�6�6�8�--�A�1���f�7�
-�7-"�Jv�A�S�S�Y�------�S�W�I�T�C�H�C�A�B�L�E�A�S�S�Y�--------------�2� 

C E�3? FOR CE S P E C .  

5344  7 2  1 80 

1 5 5 1 2 71 1 1 4  

1 9652050803 

55  
7":>7� 1- ASSY  BRACKET  ASSY  
3 4 , 3 5  

C E�3? FOR  C E  S P E C .  
I-5AJ��" M5X8 + SMALL T R U S S  S C R EW M5X8 
C E�3?1b"1 FOR NON CE  S P E C .  

4 

2 4  

2 4  

2 90652  G S- ��?" G S - 5  G S - R I N G  G S - 5  3 
3 5290 74  084  5�" � ( I1J " )  LABEL  ( EN G L I S H )  3 

4 5 344 73  1 40 - 1  1�tbl\"- A S S Y  I N K  COVER  A S S Y  1 
5 967006 1 00 8  �7� 1-1"�1- M6X 1 0 H EXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X 1 0 1 0  
6 5 5 2 2  7 1  1 1 6  7":>7� 1- BRACKET 1 0  

8 5290 74  083-2  :>�"� (I1J " )  LABEL  ( E N GL I S H )  1 
8 5290 74 093 5�" � � -��J " )  LABEL  { J APAN E S E )  1 
9 5290  74  087-2  :>�"� (I1J " )  LABEL  ( EN G L I S H )  1 
9 5290 74 091  :>�" � (  I�J " )  LABEL  ( J APAN E S E )  1 

1 0  5344 74  4 1 1 t�lJin"� NAME PLATE  1 
1 1  5344 7 2  1 7 1  1 CDbll " - C D  COVER  1 
1 2  5344 74  1 85 - 1  n�?:>�7" �?9t3?�·�-� S EAL  2 
1 3  5344  73  1 1 0- 1  1�tbll "- ASSY  I N K  COVER  ASSY  1 
1 4  5 3 1 0  73  0 1 3  A7-�7�-b S CAL E  F RAME 2 

� �1�5�5�3�0�0�7�3�0�1�4�--�
A�7�--I�v�b�ll""

=
---------------�S�C7AfL�E�C�O�V�E�R�--------------------�2 

1 6  5 344 72  1 1 4  7":>7�1- BRACKET  4 
�"�1�7�9�6�7�0n0�5�1�0�0�8�--���7�.��71-fl�"�lv71-�M�5�X�1'0.-------�H�E�X�A�G�O�N�S�O�C�K�E�T�B�O�L�T=-�M�5�X•1n0------�4�0 

1 8  5344 74  1 1 8- 1  j�ff3?�19"1t��-� S EAL  2 

2 1  9 23 1 0009 o-5-tt�f TL-222  ROLL ER  CATCH  T L-222  4 
2 2  96420305 1 4  t�·J ��· M3X5 + SMAL L  PAN-HEAD  S CR EW  M3X 5  8 
2 3  96420306 1 4 t�"J ��· M3X6 + SMAL L  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M3X6  1 2  

2 5  97 1 603001 4 t:>9"b"� M3 P L A I N  W A S H E R  M3 1 6  
2 6  5344 72  1 1 3  7":>7� 1- BRACKET  4 
2 7  5344 74 2 1 3- 1  5�"� LABEL  2 
2 8  5344 7 2  1 2 1 - 1 bn" - COVER  1 
2 9  5344 7 2  1 5 1 - 1 hn"- COVER  1 
30  5340  74  1 2 2 :>�"� LABEL  1 
3 1  5344  7 1  1 30 - 1  bl\ "- A S S Y  COVER  A S S Y  1 
3 2  5 3 27  1 1  1 88 A9�J-•  S TU D  2 
3 4  5344 7 2  1 8 1 7"57� 1- BRACKET  4 
3 5  5300 7 1  1 56 t•�  P I N  7 
36  5300 7 1  1 55 7" 57� 1- BRACKET  4 
37  5344  7 2  1 4 1 - 1 bn"- COVER  1 
3 8  97 1 0050008 ll"�9"b"� M5 S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M5 2 
3 9  96600500 1 4  t� l- M5 H EXAGON N U T  M5 2 

4 1  90 1 64  ��� KNOB 2 
42 97 1 605001 4 t:>9"b"�  M5 P L A I N  W A S H E R  M5 4 
43 5344  7 1  1 20 - 1  bll" - A S S Y  C O V E R  A S S Y  1 

' " �
4�4�9�6�6�0�0�4�0�0"1�4�

��t���' I-�M�4�
�----------�H�E�X�A�G�O�N�N�U7,T�M�4,------------------T4 

C E�3? FOR CE S P E C .  
� �4�5�9'-0�6�4�3,---------�,i.\�� • •  �9�'�' b�"��.,B�5.---------�T�O�O�T�HiE�D�L�O�C�K�W�A�S�H�E�ROIB�5o----------g8 

46 5486 6 1  643 
C E�3? FOR CE S PE C .  

1-A�� 1 50MM EARTH  W I R E  1 50MM 
C E�3? FOR  CE S P E C .  

1 65 

2 



COVER  { O P S , D E L I V E R Y  S I D E )  

Nu -lz "J  t- *�jS E T No. 
g� g � �  P A R T  Nn 

!}Baft��/ 
fll!ilt�'l' C O M P O N E N T  

47  964204 1 0 1 4  1" '\ '' J � :J '' M 4X 1 0  
C E ;:J3? 

48 5 3 4 0  7 4  1 2 1  7'\" 111 
49 5 3 4 4  7 1  1 2 3 7 " 7?-':H 
5 0  964203 1 4 1 4 t '\ '' J + �'" M3X1 4 

C E;:J3?1'1J"1 
5 1  9 5 1 1 8  J'? f �I - 9 - V A L 2  
5 2  98303002 - 1  7d'H V - 1 6-2 C 1 6  

C E ;:J3?1'1J"1' 
53  5300 2 1  4 2 4  7• v - t-
5 4  9642032 5 1 4  t'\ '' :J ::ft. ;J'' M3X2 5 

i! :7 V s :-'*-l5 I 5344Z  7 1 5 
S E C T I O N N U M B E R  

*�-? GDil&�'tJ11��'±$1!L, �� ittNGD-c', i! ,  t- fi��it3tl.."C < tta-1.'. 
W h e n  o r d e r i ng i tems m a r k e d * , i nd i ca t e  the set n u 1 b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l ab l e  on l y  a s  a s e t .  

P A RT NAME l!ll!c 
P A R T S  No O'ty 

+ S M A L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M 4X 1 0  4 
FOR  CE  S P E C .  

L A B E L  1 
BRACKET  1 
+ S M A L L  PAN - H E A D  S C R E W  M3X1 4 4 

F O R  N O N  C E  S P E C .  
ACTUATOR  VAL2  4 
S W I T C H  V - 1 6-2 C 1 6  2 
FOR  NON  CE  S P E C .  

P L A T E  2 
+ S M A L L  PAN - H E A D  S C R E W  M3X2 5 4 

5 5  98303004 •J :.'J t-711''H S870W3B 1 A L I M I T  S W I T C H  S 87 0W3B1 A 4 
CE ;:J3? FOR  C E  S P E C .  

5 6  5 3 4 4  7 5  2 2 1  fJ.-7" TUBE  2 
CE :'J3? FOR  CE  S P E C .  

5 7  9 7 2 1 0 50008 E - •J;:,?" E - 5  E - R I N G  E - 5  4 
5 8  5344  73  1 5 2 t• ;:, P I N  2 

C E;:J3? F O R  C E  S P E C .  
5 9  5 3 4 4  7 3  1 5 1  , ,, 5 � '!1 ,.. BRACKET  2 

CE ;:J3? F O R  C E  S P E C .  
60  5640  36 2 1 6  1\" :;.  S P R I N G  2 

C E;:J3? F O R  C E  S P E C .  
6 1  5 3 4 4  7 4  5 3 6  fi>?3l" ':17'\" I� LABEL  2 
62  5 3 4 4  7 4  537  1'':173?�1'7'\" I� L A B E L  2 

1 66 

"----'' 

'--'' 

,�, 

---



167 



C OV E R  ( N O P S , F E E D E R  S I D E )  
SECTION 

· �� 
�'? ®�'t> 

'\tl :1: · · ... ·.· · r\, 
...... 

41 42\ ® 
• \ ' \ / ® , , 

c : @® 21
� � 

1! � ::.- . :.-•� 
SECTION NUMBER 

/�� -
>( 

�1' . � '1 ";:] 

<!<��� .... : .... ' // ./ ' I  \ I � rp �� ' j ·��. . ' . / \ �@@ J <!"� . ·""-�· / �,;;;® � 
® ; > ·· ·•·· � ;,.,@

·
� 

® :  . 

�r;: 
< �'\.�" • @' " 

�l i ,@ ' 

47 '6' 40 44 � 43 

1 68 

5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  



COVE R  (NOP S , F E E D E R  S I D E )  

-I! P :/ • /  
S E C T I O N 

-I! P V .  /'II>-!'} I 5344Z  7 20  S E C T I O N N U M B E R  

5344  7 1  220 7•5�, � ASSY  BRACKET  ASSY  2 

1 5640 36  2 1 6  

2 5344  7 3  1 5 1 

3 972 1 050008  

4 5344 73  1 53 

5 5344 7 5  2 2 1  

6 967005 1 008  
7 5 522  7 1  1 1 6  
8 5332  7 1  283  
9 967006 1 008 

1 0  5340 75 585  
1 1  5 344  72  4 2 1 - 1  
1 2  5 5 1 2 7 1  1 1 4  

1 2  9652050803 

4 3 , 5 0  
S P R I N G  
F O R  C E  S P E C .  

BRACKET  
FOR  CE  S P E C .  

E - •J:;,?• E-5  E - R I N G  E-5  
FOR  C E  S PE C .  

P I N  
F O R  C E  S PE C .  

f:J.-7• TUBE  
FOR  C E  S PE C .  

��'�;t.• JH M5X 1 0 H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M5X1 0 
7•5�'�  BRACKET  
�9,�·  STUD  
��'�;t.·��  M6X 1 0 H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M6X 1 0  
�n· - COVER  
�n•- COVER  
n•1:;,�·J��·� �n·'·M5X8 SMALL  B I N D I NG S CR EW  M5X8  

�5�J��· M5X8  + SMALL  T R U S S  S C R E W  M5X8  
C E�3�1�•1 FOR NON CE S P E C .  

3 

3 

6 

3 

3 

2 3  
9 

1 1  
1 3 

1 
1 

44 

44 

1 3  5290  74 30 1  5�· � ( I1J• )  LABEL  ( ENGL I S H )  1 
1 3  5290  74  302  5�· � < =t.:;,J • ) LABEL  ( J APAN E S E )  1 
1 3  5290  74  3 1 2  5�·� � �·1,J • )  LABEL  < G E RMANY ) 1 

� 1 3  5290 74  3 1 3  5�· J� C 77:;J�J • )  LABEL  ( F R E N C H )  1 
1 3  5290 74  3 1 4  7�· � � ��0 1:;JJ • )  LABEL  ( S PAN I S H )  1 

,_,.�1�4�5�3�4�4�7�3�2�1�0�--1��1�:;,
�.����

�1'�' -
�

A
�

S�S�Y�------�
I�N�K�C�O�V�E�R�A�S�S�Y�----------------�2 

1 5  5290 74 084  7�· � ( I1J • ) LABEL  ( ENGL I SH )  3 
1 5  5290 74  094 5�·� < =t.:;,J • )  LABEL  ( J APAN E S E )  3 
1 6  90652 G S - �:;,?• G S - 5  G S - R I N G  G S - 5  3 
1 7  97 1 0050008 n·�··�·� M5 S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M5  6 
1 8  964205 1 0 1 4  t�·J��· M5X 1 0 + SMALL  PAN- H EA D  S C R E W  M5X 1 0 8 
1 9  5344 7 2  423  7•5�'�  BRACKET  2 
20 5290 74  087-2  5�· � ( I1J• ) LABEL ( EN G L I S H )  1 
20  5290 74  091  5�· � < =t.:;,J • ) LABEL  ( J APAN E S E )  1 
2 1  96600400 1 4 t ' �  M4 H EXAGON NUT M4 2 
22  9 7 1 604001 4 t59•�·� M4 P LA I N  W A S H E R  M4 2 
2 3  97 1 0040008 n·�··�·� M4 S P R I NG W A S H E R  M4 2 
2 4  5340  7 1  2 1 1  �n·- COVER  1 

26  5344 74  1 8 1 - 1 7•7:;,!:;,�·3��-� 1 C o 2 C  S EAL 1 
2 7  5290 74  2 0 1  t•91 t3��·7�· � C 90KG ) LABEL  C 90KG)  1 
2 8  9642052 5 1 4  t�·J��· M5X25  +SMALL  PAN- H EA D  S C R E W  M5X25  2 
29  5344  7 1  2 1 2  �n•- COVER  1 
30  5344  7 2  41 0- 1  71-9·-�n·- A S SY F E E D E R  COVER  ASSY  1 
3 1  5 5 1 2  7 1  2 2 2  �9' �· S TU D  1 
3 2  5 5 1 2 7 1  2 53 �9,�•  STUD  4 
33  5344 7 2  422  fi-:;,�n·- C H A I N  COVER  1 
34  5344 72  3 1 1 - 1 �n•- COV E R  1 
3 5  964204 1 6 1 4 t�·J ��· M4X 1 6 +SMALL  PAN- H EA D  S C R E W  M4X1 6 2 

_3�6�5�3�4�4�7�4�5�3�5�.--ffL.V�?�9�·�'�'���·����----------�L�A�B�E�L�--------------------------�2 
' /- 37  5344 7 2  3 2 1 -2 b JI • - COVER  1 

3 8  5344 72  3 3 1 - 1  �n•- COVER 1 
�- �3

�
9
�

5
�

3
�

4
�

4
�

7
�

4
��

1
�
1 2
��-7

�- ��'�' I;�----------------�L7A;B�E�L---------------------------f1 
40 5344 7 1  2 1 1 �-, ��n·- BED COV E R  1 
41  5344  74  538  7'73�!15�·� LABEL  2 
42  5344 74  539  fV?9.,5�·� LABEL  2 
43  5300 7 1  1 56 t • :;,  P I N  6 

169 



COVER  ( NO P S , F E E D E R  S I D E )  

NQ � :� !- 3�j S E T  Nn 
g� g ;&: �  P A R T  Nn 

illl.P.,�fl;/ 
lfli!<lli''< C O M P O N E NT 

4 4  5300 71  1 5 5 7" 57':1 � 
4 5  5 3 4 4  7 1  2 2 1 - 2  1J J\ " -
46 5 3 4 4  7 1  2 2 4  1JJ\ " -
4 7  5290 6 1  1 3 5 - 1  7'\" '" 

_'.!Jil\0 ::rf1J " -(  
4 8  5340  7 4  1 2 1  7 '\ " Jv 
49 5 3 4 4  7 1  2 2 2  7 " 7 7 '!J t'-
50  5 3 4 4  7 1  2 2 3  7" 7 7 '!J t-

-l! :7 Y a  '-''Ill'% I 5 3 44z·  7 2 0  
S E C T I O N N U M B E R  

*"'l'-9 O)�gjj:.qig�,±SiJll., � �  ittkOY'f, i!: ":1 f. :&-IS'�i!.Ji::l. "t" { f!:a lr'. W hen order i ng i te•s marked * , i nd i cat e  t h e  set number because they are ava i l a b l e  o n l y  as a s e t .  
P A R T  N A M E  l!lll< 

P A R T S  No O'ty 
BRACKET  4 
COVER 1 
COVER 1 
LABE L 2 
E X C E PT J A PAN  

L A B E L  1 
BRACKET  1 
BRACKET  3 

1 70 

"-.../ �· 



171 



.-----�������;---------- ��Y3/ ( N O P S , /h ::1 t.JI\ " - � - 1J '") ) 

SECTION 
C O V E R ( N O P S , O E  L I V E R Y S I D E )  

·"'<> I \ I \ I @ 
� 

l' ® 
I 

@ � 
il 

1 72 

� � y •  /It� 
R SECTION NUMBE I 5344Z  7 2 5  

.........___/ 



t ? i/ ·  ;/'lit'% I 5344Z  7 2 5  S E C T I O N NUM B E R  

COV E R  (NOPS, D E L I VE R Y  S I D E )  *v-? 0">811:�'1:.Q1.g--e 'i:t:riltt.. "'e � 'i it..Vo:>l:', 1! .,  1- -��ibtt.. "C < f.!�'-'· When or d e r i ng i tems Darked * , i nd i cate the set nuMber because they are ava i l a b l e on l y  as a se t .  
Nu -t! "'}  1- :lt�jS E T No. ���t;� P A R T  NAME tillt 

B� !l. lii' 'O P A R T  Nu !lfll<lii''O C O M P O N E NT P A R T S Nu Q'cy 

' '�-1�5�6�4�0-=3�6�2�1�6�--�1�\ '�' ���----------------�S�P�R�I�N�G=-���------------------__£2 
CE�3? FOR CE SPE C .  

2 5 3 4 4  7 3  1 5 1  

3 9 7 2 1 0 50008 

4 5344 73  1 53 

5 5344  75  2 2 1  

6 967005 1 008 
7 5 52 2  7 1  1 1 6  
8 967006 1 008 
9 5344 73  2 1 0  

1 0  5486  7 8  2 74- 1  
1 0  5486  7 8  2 7 5-2  
1 1  5 5 1 2  7 1  1 1 4  

1 1  9652050803 

1 2  5 2 90 7 4  084 
1 2  5290  7 4  094  
1 3  90652  
1 4  5332  7 1  283  
1 5  5344  72  3 5 1 - 1  � 1 6  5290  7 4  087-2  
1 6  5 290  74 09 1  
1 7  5344  72  3 3 2 - 1  
1 8  5 3 4 4  7 4  1 82 - 1  
1 9  5 344  7 2  3 8 1 - 1  
2 0  99945  
2 1  5344  7 4  1 83 - 1  
2 2  5344  7 2  3 4 1 - 1  
2 3  5 5 1 2 7 1  2 5 3  
24  5344  7 2  3 2 1 -2 
2 5  5 344  7 4  5 38  
2 6  5344  7 4  539  
2 7  5344  72  3 7 1 - 1  
2 8  5290  7 4  20 1  
2 9  5 344  7 1  2 3 1  
3 0  5300  7 1  1 5 5 
3 1  5300  7 1  1 56 
3 2  5344  7 1  2 2 2  
33  964205 1 0 1 4  
3 4  5344  7 4  5 3 5  
3 5  5 2 90 6 1  1 3 5 - 1  

CE�3? FOR CE SPE C .  
E- ��?" E - 5  E -R ING E - 5  
CE�3? FOR CE SPE C .  

CE�3? FOR CE SP E C .  
f2-7" TUBE  
CE�3? FOR CE SPE C .  

��,��·�� M5X 1 0  HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X 1 0  
7"5�'�  BRACKET 
��,��·�� M6X 1 0  H EXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X 1 0  
1�fbl\ "- ASSY INK COVER  ASSY 
,,. � � - � �J " )  LABEL  ( J APANESE )  
? , " � I I 1J " )  LABEL  ( ENG L I SH )  
1\"1��·J��·� �n"'tM5X8 SMALL  B IND ING SCREW  M5X8 

C E � 3 ?  FOR  CE SPE C .  
� ? � J � � ·  M5X8 +SMALL T R USS SCREW  M5X8 

C E � 3 ? 1 b " 1  FOR NON CE SPE C .  
5 , " � ( I 1 J " )  LABEL  ( ENG L I SH )  
,,. � � - ��J " )  LABEL  ( J APANESE )  
GS- ��?" GS-5 GS-R ING GS-5 

bl\" - COV E R  
? , 0 � ( I 1J " )  LABEL  ( ENGL ISH )  
? , " � < = ��J " )  LABEL  ( J APANESE )  

COVE R  
SEAL  

CDbn•- CD COV E R  
H O L E  P L U G  DP- 1 000 
SEAL  

f2?b�bn"- COV E R  
STUD  
COV E R  
LABEL  

7'P?3Z"'.!J7'\ \\ IV LABEL  
bn"- COV E R  

LABEL  C 90KG ) 
'\"'!1�"1J J) '' - B E D  COV E R  

BRACKET 
PIN 
BRACKET 

t,•J��· M5X 1 0 +SMALL PAN- HEAD  SCREW  M5X 1 0 
LABEL  
LABEL  
W I T H  P CS- F ( EXCEPT  J APAN) 

2 

4 

2 

2 

8 
1 0  
1 0  

2 
1 
1 

36  

36  

2 
2 
2 

1 2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
4 
2 
1 

� ------------------------------------------------------------

1 73 



., " 1J '"J ) Il l' " - ( '!' J.  "'tt J t! " J ' 

S I D E >  ( F E E D E R  S A F E T Y  C O V E R  

.,0 ' 

f4' . 
. "'-( 

\ 

(!; 

I I 

5?. @ 
: ..... -

-,__ 0· 

® 
CI:· 

174 

-1! 7 y 3 :-•"'l- BER SECTION NUM 
'I -s:-:3-;4 ;:-:4 z�75is o:l l 

. 
@ di_'··· ... 

_ _ ®i ' "
· �'@) ·· .

. 

_ _ _ 

_ 
. @ "'. 

,f::<;,' "� • 

. · ;5 � ... 

_

_ 
/

_ 

;:�,�(gl . ' -;:__...--/ · . ,/ : . . 
. 

·
. __ ----

10 

-

. 



;z p y .  :Y1it-li} I 5344Z  7 5 0  S E C T I O N NUM B E R  

S A F E T Y  COVER  ( F E E D E R  S I D E )  *-,..-7 O>iJ6�'i4l�"t:',i.ttl!'l.-'"C'� *ttNO>"t:', t '? t- #-f:t�tEi(t., "'C < t:��'. W hen order i ng i tems Marked * , i nd i cate the set nu•ber because they are ava i l a b l e on l y  as a s e t .  
Nn -e, f �"/ S E T NA $/il,i'.fil;j P A R T  NAME t!lli< $ /il, � "  P A R T  NQ llf>lt�" C O M P O N E NT P A R T S  N• Q'ty 

�-�- �1�9�6�4�2�0�4�0�8�0�7���t���'�
' ���S��'-' �M�4�X�8�------�+�S�M�A�L�L�P�A�N�-�H�E�A�D�S�C�R�E�W�M�4�X�8�----1�2 

2 5344  7 5  2 1 1 - 1 f � f b n • - I N K  COVER 1 
3 5 2 90 7 4  0 8 2 - 1  �� · · ( I f� • )  L AB E L  ( E N G L I S H )  3 
3 5 2 90 7 4  092 5 �· • < =�� � · )  L ABEL  ( J APANE S E )  2 
4 5 7 2 2  76  1 5 2 S C REW  S C R E W  4 
5 5344  7 5  2 2 1  f z - 7 •  TUBE  4 
6 5 2 9 5  7 5  040 t � � ·  H I N G E  2 
7 5 3 2 2  7 5  020- 1  t � � ·  H I N G E  2 
8 9684050508 � J � � ·  M 5 X 5  S E T  S C REW  M S X S  3 
9 5 3 3 2  7 5  6 1 2  �f,fb& S W I T C H CAM  3 

1 0  989450 1 1 � - ) • •? · � � � ·  C M 1 2 CABLE  G R A N D  C M 1 2 3 

1 1  98305002 

1 2  9 7 1 60400 1 4  

1 3  9 7 1 0040008 

1 4  9642042 5 1 4  

1 5  5 5 1 2 7 5  1 3 2 

�f'f D 4 D 1 A32N  S W I T C H  D 4 D 1 A32N  

t�9 · b · �  M4  P L A I N  WASHER  M 4  

n · � · · b · �  M 4  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 4  

t � · � � � ·  M4X2 5 + S M A L L  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M4X2 5 

1 6  9830300 2 - 1  �f'f V-1 6-2 C 1 6  S W I T C H  V - 1 6-2 C 1 6  

3 

6 

6 

6 

2 

2 

1 7  9 7 1 60300 1 4 t�9· b · �  M3 P L A I N  W A S H E R  M3 8 
1 8  9 7 1 0030008 n · � · · b · �  M3 S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M3 1 0  
1 9  964203 1 4 1 4  t � · � � � ·  M3X1 4 + S M A L L  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M3X1 4 4 �,--�������----��������------���������������----� 

2 0  5663 73  1 47 

2 1  967006 1 2 0 8  

2 2  9 7 1 60500 1 4 

2 3  9 7 1 0050008 
24 964205 1 2 1 4  

2 5  964205 1 0 1 4 
2 6  5344  7 5  1 1 1  
2 7  5 3 4 4  7 5  1 1 4  
2 8  9 1 396 
29  9642031 2 1 4 
30 5344  7 5  1 1 2  
3 1  9 2 3 1 0008 
32  9642030 5 1 4 
33 967005 1 008 
34 96600300 1 4  
3 5  5344  7 5  1 1 3  

36 5 3 00 53  2 1 3  

C E�3?fb•f FOR  NON CE S P E C .  

��, � · · · �  M6X 1 2 H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M6X 1 2 

t � 9 · b · �  MS  P L A I N  W A S H E R  MS  

n • � 9 • b • �  MS  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M5  
t�·� ��· M 5 X 1 2 + S M A L L  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M 5 X 1 2 

C E�3?fb • f  F O R  N O N  C E  S P E C .  
t � · � � � ·  M 5 X 1 0  + S M A L L  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M 5 X 1 0 
Y�t·�b 11• - S A F E T Y  COV E R  

� · &Y� C-30-RK- 1 2 RUBBER BASE C-30-RK- 1 2  
t � · � � � ·  M3X1 2 + S M A L L  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M3 X1 2 

� ? · � ' � ' � ' '  MAGNET  C A T C H  
t � · � � � ·  M 3 X 5  + S M A L L  PAN-HEAD  S C REW  M 3 X 5  
��, � · · · �  M 5X 1 0  HEXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M 5X 1 0  
t ' �  M 3  H EXAGON N U T  M 3  

1 

2 

4 

8 
4 

4 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
2 
2 

1 

3 8  5330 7 5  1 2 0 - 1  t � � ·  H I N G E  1 � �����������C
�E���3�,

�--------------��FO�R
�C

�
E
�S�P�E

�C�.--------------------� 

39 5344  7 5  6 2 1  

4 0  5 3 3 2  7 5  260 

Y�t· � b n • - S A F E T Y  COVER 

1 75 

1 

1 



-1! :7 v . :.-­
S E C T I O N 

"" 7 "' •  :.--'Ill'% I 5344Z  7 50 
S E C T I O N N U M B E R  

SAFETY  COVE R ( F E E D E R  S I D E )  *�-9 O)$g,:t$..Pa�liis'i;ll L 1:" �  -j;ttA-0)'1!, t "J .. fl"l!i±.�L L < ti�lt'. 
� h e n  o r d e r i ng i te m s  m a r ked * , i nd i ca t e  the s e t  n u • b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t  . 

• ,!l,,gfj;/ ���� C O M P O N E N T  P A R T S  
41 9 7 1 606001 4  

42 964206 1 6 1 4 :t'\":J:;t::J" M6X 1 6  

43 5 3 3 0  3 1  2 1 8  1J 5 -

4 4  9670052008  

4 5  5321  2 3  3 1 3  

4 6  5344  7 4  5 3 1  
47  5 3 4 4  7 4  5 3 2  
4 8  5 3 4 4  7 4  5 3 3  
4 9  5 3 4 4  7 4  5 3 4  

1 76 

P A R T  N A M E  
N• 
P L A I N  W A S H E R  M6 

FOR CE S P E C .  
+ S M A L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M6X 1 6  

F O R  C E  S P E C .  
C O L L A R 

FOR  C E  S P E C .  
H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT  M 5 X 2 0  

FOR  C E  S P E C .  
S P A C E R  

FOR  C E  S P E C .  
L A B E L  
L A B E L  
LABE L 
L A B E L  

i!lll< Q'ty 
1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 
1 
1 
1 



1 77 



( ? 'H " ? ? I )  

"
c=S A "F"E;T;;Y�c;o;v' ;E�Ro'��';;'�"'��c=�:

�

:

�::�•

:
�::_ ______ _:��;� ( I M p R E S S  I 0 N C 

�? � 
• �-� • ) SECTION 

SECTION NUMBER ? J E '' ;:.. t:J n '' -

1 78 

·:m 

,, @ 
® �  ,: 

' �  

< �,r � 

I 5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 1  

(16: 

�.�� 
� 



SA FETY COVER (IMPRESSION C . )  

i! :7 V a � 
S E C T I O N 

i! :7 V a  �'llt-15- I 5344Z 751 S E C T I O N N U M B E R  

·�c::·�1�9F¥67472�0�4�0�8�0�7�_,--t���'+'�J����-"�M�4�X�8�--------;+�S�M�A�L�L�P�A�N�-�H�E�A�D�S�C�R�E�W�M�4�X�8�--�2�8 
. 2 5344 75 211 1 1�•bn" - INK COVER 2 

3 5290 74 082-1 7�" • ( I1J " l  LABEL (ENGLISH) 6 
3 5290 74 092 7 � " • <  ·�J " l  LABEL (J APANESE) 6 
4 572 2  76 152 SCREW SCREW 8 
5 5344 75 2 2 1  f2 7 "  TUBE 8 
6 5295 75 040 t��" HINGE 2 
7 5322 75 020-1 t��" HINGE 2 
8 9684050508 �J��" MS XS SET SCREW MSXS 10 
9 5332 75 612 �1�fbL SWI TCH CAM 6 

10 98945011 � - 7 " • ? " 7� � "  CM12 CABLE GRAND CM12 6 

11 5512 75 132 

12 98303002-1 

13 9716030014 
14 9710030008 
15 9642031414 

16 98305002 

17 9716040014 

18 9642042514 

CE�3? FOR CE S PEC. 
7" 5�� � BRACKET 
CE�3?1b"1 FOR NON CE S PEC . 

�1�f V-16-2C16 SWITCH V-16-2C16 
CE�3?1b"1 FOR NON CE SPEC. 

t 7 ' " b " �  M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 
H " � ' " b " �  M3 S PRING WASHER M3 
t�"J ��" M3X14 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X14 
CE�3?1b"1  FOR NON CE SPEC . 

�1�f D4D1A32 N  SWITCH D4D1A32 N  
CE�3? FOR CE S PEC . 

t7'" b"� M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 
CE�3? FOR CE S PEC. 

t�"J��· M4X25 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X25  
CE�3? FOR CE S PEC . 

2 

6 

20 
24 
1 2 

6 

1 2 

1 2 

�,�1�9�9�7�1�6�0�5�0�0�1�4� __ _2t���:���·:���·:�
b
�,��

1
�s __________ �P�;�;�R

�IN�
N- O

�W
N
�A�S���:�R�

S
;:�i�c- .----------------�4 

20 971 0050008 
21 9642051214 
2 2  5663 73 147 

23 9670061208 

H " � ' " b " �  MS SPRING WASHER M5 
t�"J�'" M5X12 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X 1 2  
7 ° � - � PLATE 
CE�3? FOR CE S PEC . 

��� � • " • �  M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 
CE�3? FOR CE SPEC .  

1 4 
4 
2 

4 

24 9642051014 t�"J��" M5X10 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 8 
25 5344 75 350 7� � " ??IbH" - ASSY IMPRESSION CY LINDER COVER ASSY 2 
26 9642031214 t�" J ��" M3X12 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X1 2  4 
27  91396 J" L7� C-30-RK-12 RUBBER BASE C-30-RK-1 2  4 
28 5512 75 359 t • � P IN 2 
2 9  5344 75 112 7 " 7 � � � BRACKET 4 
30 92310008 � ? " � � � . , � ,  MAGNET CATCH 4 
31 9642030514 t�"J��" M3X5 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X5 8 
32 9660080014 t�� M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 4 
33 9660030014 t�� M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 4 
34 9670051008 ��� � · " · �  M5X1 0  HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 1 6  
35 5344 75 313 7" 7�� � BRACKET 4 
36 5340 51 047-1 �'� � "  STUD 4 
37 5344 75 330 7 " 7 � � �  ASSY BRACKET ASSY 4 
38 966005001 4  t�� M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 2 
39 5344 75 323 7 " 7 � � � BRACKET 2 
40 5344 75 340 b H " - COVER 2 
41 5344 75 353 · �? LINK 2 � �·�· ��������----��������------��������������------� 
42 9670051608 � � � � · " · �  M5X1 6  HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X 1 6  8 

-�4�3�5�3�4�4�7�5�3�4�3�---7f';' 7f-��·���� --------------�B�R�A�CK�ET�-------------------- --�4 
.._ 44 5344 75 311 b H " - COVER 2 

45 5344 75 312 7 " 5 � � �  BRACKET 4 
46 5344 75 320 7 " 7 � � � ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2 
47 5344 75 325 t • �  PIN 2 

1 79 



S A F E T Y  COVER  ( I M PR E S S I O N  C . )  

NQ t: "'  1-345-j S E T  No. 
g� g jj: �  P A R T  No. 

illl:l.�!i</ 
�Jlltll'-1'1 C OM P O N E N T  

4 8  9 7 1 0040008 J) '' �ij''' 1J '' �  M 4  
C E :13? 

49 5332  7 5  1 1  5 ifi " A  
5 0  9 4 1 0 2 0 1 008 t. 7 o  ') :! ? " to :;, 2 X 1 0  
5 1  5344  7 4  5 3 1  J'';l73?-e17'\" I� 
52  5 3 4 4  7 4  5 3 2  J'':/73?-e15'\" I� 
53  5344  74  533  J'':/73?-e17'\" I� 
5 4  5 3 4 4  7 4  5 3 4  J'':/73?-e17'\" I� 

-i! :7 ,_, a  :.-iff% I 5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 1  S E C T I O N N U M B E R  

*"?-? OJ$.W, Ii.Qt�"t'li$� l-�� *1tA-OJ"t', t .,  1- $�-ctt(Vt: < :t=-atr'. � h e n  o r d e r i n g  i te•s mar ke d * , i nd i cate the set number because they are ava i l a b l e  o n l y  as a set . 
P A R T  N A M E  il!llt 

P A R T S  Nn C'ty 
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 4  1 2 

F O R  C E  S P E C .  
BOSS  2 
S P R I N G  P I N  2 X 1 0  2 
LABEL  2 
LABEL  2 
L A B E L  2 
LABE L 2 

1 80 

'-....--

�-



1 81 



? J t! " J 1l l\ " - ( 'J 9 ;:J � " ? ? I )  

S A F E T Y  C O V E R  ( T R A N S T E R  D R U M )  
SECTION 

8 9 

0 
B @. 

182 

® ' 

-t! ? ;.- . ,....-1!­
SECTION NUMBER 

� ---
/ 

/ /  
/ /  

I 5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 2  I 

� 



S A F E T Y  C O V E R  ( T R A N S T E R  D R U M )  

-!! ? >-' •  "'*� I 5 3 44 Z  7 5 2  
S E C T I O N N U M B E R  

•�-? o:>•MtnJII.a.�n.tritr... ""et!: -ttt A.-0-e, -�: ..,  t- •"""t:'tt.Jtt. "C < tt �  \'. 
W h e n  o r d e r i n g  i t e•s a a r k e d  * , i n d i c a t e  t h e  set n u a b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  ava i l a b l e  o n l y  as a set . 

;, , >&'�jSET  Ho !ll.ll,f,!l;j P A R T  N A M E  1!111: llll !l. l!'; �  P A R T  Ill> !ill;!:$� C O M P O N E N T  P A R T S  Nu Q'ty 

-----�5�3�4�4�7�5�4�7�0�--�b�I�I'�' -�A�S�S�Y�----------�C�O�V�E�R�A�S�S�Y----------------------�1 
2 4 , 5 4 

1 9 6 4 2 0 4 0 8 0 7  t "' " :J 1t 01 "  M 4 X 8  + S M A l l  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  H 4 X 8  1 8  
2 5 3 4 4  7 5  2 1 1 - 1  1 ::J 'I' t.l1\ " - I N K  C O V E R  1 
3 5 2 9 0  7 4  0 8 2 - 1  L A B E L  < E N G L I S H >  4 
3 5 2 9 0  7 4  0 9 2  L A B E L  ( J A P A N E S E )  4 
4 5 7 2 2  7 6  1 5 2 S C R E W  S C R E W  4 
5 5 3 4 4  7 5  2 2 1  :f:J.-7" T U B E  5 
6 5 2 9 5  7 5  0 4 0  t J :J'' H I N G E  1 
7 5 3 2 2  7 5  0 2 0 - 1  H I N G E  1 
8 9 6 8 4 0 5 0 5 0 8  S E T  S C R E W  M 5 X 5  4 
9 5 3 3 2  7 5  6 1 2 S W I T C H  C A M  4 

1 0  5 5 1 2  7 5  1 3 2 B R A C K E T  4 
1 1  9 8 3 0 3 0 0 2 - 1  S W I T C H  V - 1 6 - 2 C 1 6  4 
1 2  9 7 1 6 0 3 00 1 4 t?'1" 1J " :;t  M 3  P L A I N  W A S H E R  M 3  1 2  
1 3  9 7 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 8  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 3  1 4  
1 4  9 6 4 2 0 3 1 4 1 4  t "' " J :<tOI "  M 3 X 1 4  + S M A L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M 3 X 1 4 8 

C E0/3'H b " 1  F O R  N O N  C E  S P E C .  
1 5  9 8 9 4 5 0 1 1 C A B L E  G R A N D  C M 1 2 4 

C E 0/3? F O R  C E  S P E C .  
1 6  9 7 1 6 0 5 00 1 4  t 5'1 " 1J " :;t  M 5  P L A I N  W A S H E R  M 5  8 

C E :J3 ? 1 1J " 1  F O R  N O N  C E  S P E C . 
1 7  9 7 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 8  ll " :lt '1 " 1J " :;t  M 5  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  H5 1 2  
1 8  9 6 4 2 0 5 1 2 1 4  t"'" J 1t01" M 5 X 1 2 + S M A l l  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M 5 X 1 2 6 
1 9  9 8 3 0 5 0 0 2  S W I T C H  D 4 0 1 A 3 2 N  4 
2 0  9 7 1 6 0 40 0 1 4 t5'.1 " 1J " :;t M 4  P L A I N  W A S H E R  M 4  1 0  
2 1  9 7 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 8  1\ " :ji 'J " :Il" :;t  M 4  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 4  1 0  
2 2  9 6 4 2 0 4 2 5 1 4  + S M A L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M 4 X 2 5 8 

C E 0/3? FOR C E  S P E C .  
2 3  9642 0 5 1 0 1 4  t 'I " J :<tOI" M 5 X 1 0  + S M A L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M 5 X 1 0 
2 4  5 3 4 4  7 5  4 7 1  :Il l\ " - C O V E R  1 
2 5  5 6 6 3  7 3  1 4 7 P L A T E  1 

C E 013? F O R  C E  S P E C .  
2 6  9 6 7 0 0 6 1 2 0 8  H E X A G O N  S O C K E T  BOLT M 6 X 1 2 2 

C E 01 3 ?  F O R  C E  S P E C .  
2 7  5 3 4 4  7 5  1 1 2  B R A C K E T  2 
2 8  9 2 3 1 0 0 0 8  M A G N E T  C A T C H  2 
2 9  9 6 4 2 0 3 0 5 1 4  t'I"J :;t�" M 3 X 5  + S M A L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M 3 X 5  4 
30 5 3 4 4  7 5  4 8 0  7 " ? 7�H A S S Y  B R A C K E T  A S S Y  1 
3 1  5 2 9 5  7 5  0 2 0 - 1 H I N G E  1 
3 2  9 1 3 9 6  J " b1':J C - 3 0 - R K- 1 2  R U B B E R  B A S E  C - 3 0 - R K - 1 2 2 
3 3  9 6 4 2 03 1 2 1 4  :t 'I " J :;tOI" M 3 X 1 2  + S M A L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M 3 X 1 2  2 
3 4  5 3 44 7 5  490 7 " 77'H A S S Y  B R A C K E T  A S S Y 1 
3 5  5 3 4 4 7 5  4 4 1  :llll " - C OV E R  1 
3 6  5 3 4 0  7 5  2 2 0  H I N G E  1 
3 7  5 3 40 5 4  6 3 3  S P A C E R  2 
3 8  5 3 4 4  7 5  1 1 3  S W I T C H  P L A T E  3 

C E :J3? FOR C E  S P E C .  
39 5 2 90 5 2  4 2 2  P I N  2 
4 0  9 6 6 0 0 3 0 0 1 4 H E X A G O N  N U T  M 3  2 
4 1  5 3 40 7 5  4 4 2  C O V E R  1 
42 9 6 4 2 0 4 3 0 1 4  :t "' " J :;t :J "  M 4 X 3 0  + S MA L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M 4 X 3 0  2 
�3 5 3 4 4  7 5  9 1 0  nil " - A S S Y  C O V E R  A S S Y  1 
>4 5 2 90 5 1  8 2 2  S P R I N G  S T U D  1 
• s  5 3 3 0  7 5  4 8 3  C OV E R  C A T C H  2 
·6 5 2 9 5  7 6  0 1 3  S U P PO R T E R  2 
7 5 2 9 0  3 2  1 1 7  S T O P P E R  2 
8 5 3 4 4  7 5  4 1 1 :ll/1 " - C OV E R  2 
9 9 67 0 0 5 2 5 0 8  H E X A G O N  S O C K E T  B O L T  M 5 Y � �  



-I! :�' >'  a :-'  

S E C T I O N 
-t 7 >' a  :-'#-15- j 5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 2  
S E C T I O N N U M B E R  

S A F E T Y  COVER  ( T R A N S T E R  D R U M )  *�-'J Q)$�1i4l� �l;t:;S:lJJ... � � "j;'ft,A.O)�. 'i: ,  .. ;1:�-r:it.:t:J... "C < t:.� \-\. W h e n  o r d e r i n g  i t ems marked * , i n d i cate t h e  set number because they are a v a i l a b l e  on l y as a se t .  
N� _, ., f llf"tj S E T  No lli<lf!j;lfl;/ P A R T  NAME f!llf( 

if� � :fi �  P A R T  Nn �Jiltllf<t C OM P O N E N T  P A R T S No Q'tY 

5 0  5 3 44 7 5  9 3 1  '7 '\ 7?' � �  B R A C K E T  1 
5 1  9 83 1 1 002  i\1�7 X C K - P 59 1  S W I T C H  X C K - P 5 9 1  1 
5 2  5 3 44 7 5  4 2 0  J '' 7 7 '!1 � A S S Y BRACKET  A S S Y  1 
5 3  5 3 4 4  7 5  4 3 0  7 " ? 7 '!1 �  A S S Y  BRACKET  A S SY 1 
54  5 2 9 5  7 5  064- 1  J " L. A t'-'!IH0 - RUBBER  S T O P P E R  2 
5 5  5 3 0 0  56  3 1 4  1J")- C O L L AR 2 
56  96420 5 2 0 1 4 J '\ " J �:,J "  M 5 X 2 0  + S M A L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M 5 X 2 0  2 
5 7  965203060 7  � 7 i\ J :it :1 "  M3X6 + S M A L L  T R U S S  S C R E W  M3X6 4 
5 8  5 3 4 4  7 4  5 3 1  J' � 7 3 ? E 1 5 '\ "  Ill LABE L 1 
59  5 3 4 4  7 4  5 3 2  J'�73?E15'\" Ill L A B E L  1 
60  5 3 4 4  7 4  5 3 3  J' � 7 3 ? E 1 5 '\ "  Ill L A B E L  1 
6 1  5 3 44 7 4  5 3 4  J'�73?E15'\" Ill L A B E L  1 
62 9894 5 0 1 3 7 - J " JIJ? " ?J t- " S T - 1 1 C A B L E  G R A N D  1 

184 

"-.__./ 

--../ 



185 



S A F ETY  C O V E R  ( D E L I V E R Y  S I D E )  

·:t 

® @ I  

SECTION 

��o� � '. ,  I . 
I 

186 

-1! :7 ;... . ,....� 
SECTION NUMBER 

5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 3  

--- / 



-e�!/ g :,/' 
S EC T I ON 

-l< P >' a  Y'll!'% I 5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 3  
S E CT I ON NUMB E R  

S A F ET Y  C O V E R  ( D E L I V E R Y  S I D E )  *":t-? O)��f:tJtig�fi:tsiJL � �  titkO>�, -t! 7 1- 4:-ij-�it)tL -c < tta'-'· When ord e r i n g  i tees marked * , i nd i cate the set nu•ber because they are ava i l ab l e on l y  as a s e t .  
· b  >#J;j S E T  No !li!lil.i;l*j PART  NAME l!lli!< 
$ � 4' i3"  PART No. ti:JV1:*� COMPONENT PARTS  No. O'ty 

'-�--�1�5�3�4�0�7�5�6�2�1�---J�
·
�v�-��

�����------P�L�A�T�E����--------------------�1 2 90730 ll0 -b-t•3?  1 . 6X5 R I VET  1 . 6X5 3 
3 5 2 9 0  52  4 2 2  t• J P I N  2 
4 9642040807 t � · � *�· M4X8 + S M A L L  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M4X8 1 6  
5 5 3 4 4  7 5  6 1 1 C D bn•- CD  COVER  1 
6 5290  74  0 8 2 - 1  5 � ·� ( I i � • )  LABEL ( E N G L I S H )  2 
6 5290  7 4  092 5,• � (  ·J� • )  L AB E L  ( J APAN E S E )  2 
7 96600400 1 4 t,� M4 H EXAGON NUT M4 4 

8 9 7 1 0040008 
9 964 2 0 4 1 007 

1 0  98305002 

1 1  5 3 3 0  89 6 2 0  
1 2  5 3 4 4  7 5  61 2 
1 3  5340  7 5  6 1 5  
1 4  5 2 90 76  022  
1 5  9830300 2 - 1  

1 6  9 7 1 60300 1 4  

1 7  9 7 1 0030008 
1 8  964203 1 4 1 4  

C E�3? FOR CE S P E C .  
n•*!•b•* M4 S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M4 
t , • J * � ·  M 4X 1 0  + S M A L L  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M4X 1 0  
a i ' i  D 4 D 1 A32N  S W I T C H  D 4 D 1 A32N  

F O R  CE  S P E C .  
tJ�• H I N GE  
bn•- COVER  
�9I19 F I X I NG PLATE  

a1'i V - 1 6-2 C 1 6  S W I T C H  V - 1 6-2 C 1 6  
C E�3?1b•1 FOR  NON  CE S P E C .  

t79•b • *  M3  P L A I N  W A S H E R  M3  

n•*!•b•*  M3  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M3  
t � · � * � ·  M3X1 4 + S M A L L  PAN - H E A D  S C R E W  M3X 1 4  

C E�3?1b•1 F O R  N O N  CE  S P E C .  

6 
2 
2 

1 
1 
4 
1 
2 

4 

6 
4 

1 9  9 7 1 604001 4 t79• b•* M4 P L A I N  W A S H E R  M4 4 -� --�������----�C�E���3�?���----------�F�O�R��C�E�S�P�E�C�.��----------------� 
2 0  9642043 5 1 4  t � · � *�· M4X35  +SMALL  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M4X35  2 ·- ������--������------�����������--� 
2 1  5 2 9 5  7 5  0 2 0 - 1  
2 2  5332  7 5  6 1 2 
2 3  968405 0 5 0 8  
2 4  964805 1 2 1 4  
2 5  5 3 1 0 32  1 1 9  
2 6  5300  5 4  332  
2 7  96480 4 1 6 1 4 
2 8  989450 1 1 

2 9  964203 1 2 1 4  
3 0  9 1 396 
3 1  965 2030607 
3 2  5 3 4 4  75 5 1 1 
3 3  5 3 3 0  7 5  483  
3 4  5295  76  0 1 3  
3 5  5290  3 2  1 1 7  
36  96600300 1 4  
3 7  5 3 4 4  7 5  1 1 3  

C E �3? F O R  CE S P E C .  
tJ�· H I N G E  

��*�· M 5 X 5  S E T  S C R E W  M 5 X 5  
95�*�· M 5 X 1 2  + S M A L L  F L U S H  H E A D  S C R E W  M 5 X 1 2 
o - 9 �-aT- ROTARY  STAY  
b7- COLLAR  
97Ja�· M 4X 1 6  + S M A L L  F L U S H  H E A D  S C R E W  M 4X 1 6  
� - J•�?· 7J�· C M 1 2  CABLE  G R A N D  C M 1 2  

C E �3? F O R  CE S P E C .  
t�·� *�· M 3 X 1 2 + SM A L L  PAN- H E A D  S C R E W  M3X 1 2  
J • 6Y� C - 3 0 - R K- 1 2  RUBBER  BAS E C - 30-RK- 1 2  
�5aJ*�· M3X6 + S M A L L  T R U S S  S C R E W  M3X6 
b ll• - COVER  

9·0 -9- S U P P O R T E R  

t'� M3  H EXAGON N U T  M3  

C E �3? FOR CE S P E C .  
3 8  9 7 1 0 0 5 0008  n•a!•b•*  M5  S P R I NG W A S H E R  M5  
39  964205 1 2 1 4  t,•�a�· M 5 X 1 2 + S M A L L  PAN - H E A D  S C R E W  M 5 X 1 2 
40  9642042 5 1 4  t,•J a�· M4X2 5 + S M A L L  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M4X25  

C E�3? FOR CE S P E C .  

2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 
4 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 

2 
2 
2 

4 1  5340  7 5  2 2 0  t J�• H I N G E  1 
'· / _..:�������(----��=.----------------;:;�7.;=:----------------------------.;-

42 5 5 1 2  7 5  1 32 7•7�,�  BRACKET  1 
43  9 7 1 60500 1 4  t5 9•b•a M 5  P L A I N  W A S H E R  M 5  2 --- ��������--������----------��������----------------� 

1 87 



SECTION 
SECTION NU 

S A F E T Y  B A R  

���y. � 

=��====
J:=���:�.;;,y ;• Y.-lj-

. 

MBER 

1 88 

I 5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 5  



J'J 't! " JJ\'' -

S A F ET Y  BAR  

NQ t :� t-#45-jS E T  No. 
$ � f,: �  PART Nn 

�� 5 3 4 4  61  669 

1 9 5 1 1 8  
2 98303004 

3 9 7 1 60300 1 4  
4 9 7 1 0030008 
5 9642032 5 1 4  

-t! ?' !/ a Y  
S E C T I O N 

-i! P V a  :.''lfi% I 5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 5  
S E C T I O N NUMB E R  

*�--? O)��ljJtl�"ett.ti�l,"1!� '!itN0)"1!, t -.1 t- ;&:�"1!it)tl,'"C < tf.c!"\.'. W h e n  o r d e r i ng i tems marked * , i n d i cate the set nu•ber because they are ava i l ab l e  o n l y  as a set. 
����

� 
P A R T  NAME 

fiJj);;JO"t C OM P O N E NT P A R T S  Nn 
�1'f�-J·· A S S Y  S W I T C H  CABLE  A S S Y  
2 

r7fJ.I-51- VAL2  A C T U ATOR  VAL2  
L I M I T  S W I T C H  S870W3 B1 A 

C E:J3? FOR  CE S P E C .  
t5'J• t.J•;t< M3 P L A I N  W A S H E R  M3 
n•;;.'J•n•;;. M3 S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M3 
t '\ • J ;t< :J •  M 3 X 2 5  + S M A L L  PAN - H E A D  S C R E W  M 3 X 2 5  
C E:J3? F O R  CE S P E C .  

4 

8 
8 

8 
8 
8 

6 9670063008 H E XAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 20 
7 5340 75 7 1 2  X51, �·  S T U D  2 2  
8 9 7 2 1 040008 E- ��7· E - 4  E - R I N G  E-4 1 6  
9 5344  7 5  7 1 0  r-6  ARM  4 

1 0  5340  7 5  7 8 1  :J�J � S H A F T  4 
1 1  5 2 9 0  29 3 1 3  'J•t.J•;t<  W A S H E R  2 4  
1 2  9 7 2 1 0 7 0008 E - � �7· E -7 E - R I N G  E-7  32  
1 3  5344  7 5  7 2 0  r-6  ARM  4 
1 4  5344  7 5  7 1 3  �,, � .  S T U D  4 
1 5  5 5 6 2  5 7  4 1 5  �,:J�- W A S H E R  4 
1 6  5344  7 5  5 2 6  A1,f1J6 S W I T C H  CAM 4 
1 7  5 3 4 4  7 5  7 1 4  7• 7�, � BRACKET  4 
1 8  9 7 1 605001 4 t7'J•1J•;t< M 5  P L A I N  W A S H E R  M S  1 6  
1 9  97 1 0050008 n•;t�'J•t.J•;t< M5  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M5  40  
2 0  967005 1 2 0 8  ��'�m• Jv �  M5X 1 2 H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT M 5 X 1 2 8 
2 1  5487  5 1  7 5 1  1:!7- C O L L A R ' 4 -- ���������--�C�E�:J�3�?�

--------------��FO�R�C�E�S�P�E�C�.
--------------------� 

2 2  9670064008 ��'�m··�  M6X40 H EXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X40 

2 3  967008 1 2 0 8  
2 4  9684050508  
25  9670062008 
2 6  5 3 4 1  75  770 
27  5480  25  4 1 8 
2 8  967 0 0 5 1 608 
29 5340 75 7 2 3  
30  5 3 4 0  7 5  7 1 4  
3 1  5 3 4 0  7 5  740  
3 2  5 3 4 0  7 5  1 1 6 -2  
3 3  5341  75  780  
3 4  9830300 2 - 1  

3 5  964203 1 4 1 4  

C E:J3? FOR  CE S PE C .  
��'�m··�  M8X 1 2  H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M8X 1 2  
� � ;t<:J• M 5 X 5  S E T  S C R E W  M 5 X 5  
� � ' � m · · �  M6X20 H EXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 
n•;t<1J�7° b- � PLATE  

��'�m· · �  M 5X 1 6  H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M 5X 1 6  
t • �  P I N  

r�t·�11• - A S S Y  ( D )  BAR  A S S Y  ( D )  
f•rt.Jn•- GEAR COV E R  
n• ;t<t.J�J" b- � PLATE  
A1'f V- 1 6- 2 C 1 6  S W I T C H  V- 1 6- 2 C 1 6  

C E:J3?11:!•1  FOR  NON C E  S PE C .  
t'\•J ;t<:J• M 3X 1 4  + S M A L L  PAN - H E A D  S C R EW M3X 1 4  

C E�3?11J•1 FOR NON CE S P E C . 

4 

4 
4 
4 
4 

1 6  
1 6  
1 2  

8 
2 
4 
4 
4 

8 

3 6  5290  37  433  A7° ��7·1J� S P R I N G  S T U D  8 
37  5340  7 5  7 1 9  t • �  P I N  4 
3 8  5 3 4 0  7 5  7 4 1  ��7 L I N K  4 
39 5340  7 5  7 5 0  r�t·�n•- A S S Y  ( E )  BAR A S S Y  ( E )  2 
40  5 3 40 7 5  7 2 4  X51' � ·  S T U D  2 
4 1  5340  7 5  1 1 4  f• rt.JI\• - G E A R  COV E R  2 
4 2  9642 0 5 1 0 1 4  t'\• J ;t<:J• M 5 X 1 0 + S M A L L  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M 5 X 1 0 3 2  
43 5340  7 5  1 1 5  f• rt.JI\• - G E A R  COV E R  2 
4 4  5340  7 5  7 1 8  t • �  P I N  6 , , ���������--------------��--------------------� 4 5  5 3 4 4  7 5  7 5 1  t.Jn• - COV E R  2 
46 5 3 4 0  7 5  7 2 0  Y�t·�n• - A S S Y  C B I  BAR A S S Y  C B I  2 

�� �4�7�5�3�4�0�7�5�7�1�7�--�t�•���
�--�����--�P�I�N�

����------------------�2 
4 8  96600600 1 4  t' � M6 H EXAGON NUT M6 8 
49 9 7 1 0060008 n•;t<'J•t.J•;j< M6 S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M6 8 
5 0  5340  7 5  7 2 5  � � 7  L I N K  4 
5 1  5 3 4 0  7 5  1 1 8  f• j>t.JI\• - G E A R  COVER  2 

1 89 



7 :) 1.? " :)1\'' -

S A F E T Y  BAR  

Nfi -tt •, Hi:�jS E T Nn 
$ � fi �  P A R T  Nn 

BE.\l.�lf</ 
!illllt'!lo<; C O M P O N E N T  

52  5 3 4 0  7 5  9 2 2 - 1  •J:;,? 
5 3  5340  75  9 2 0  J':;,l!" :) I\" -AS SY  
54  5340  7 5  9 1 0  J':)'E" :)J\" - A S S Y  
5 5  5340  75  1 1 7  'I' " J' tll\" -
56  5 3 4 4  7 5  8 1 1 :t- " Y 1J I\'' -
5 7  5344  75  8 1 4  � " Y1J J\ " -
58  5 3 4 4  7 5  8 1 3 � " Y 1JI\''-
59  5344  7 5  8 1 2  :t- " YtJ I\ " -
60 5 560 54  1 4 3 l, '\ o - '1 -

-t '7 ;, a ,., ... -"' r---:::::-:-:-�==-=--, .... J I 5344Z  7 5 5  S E C T I 0 N N U M B  E R L_..::===--'--':..::.--' 
*�-? (1)$�1i.ql�t:lt:t:sllJ... '7: �  *itk(1)�. -tt '"J .. :Ji.Jf�tt)(J... '(" < tf.� "''· W hen or der i ng i tems marked * , i n d i cate the set number because they are a v a i l ab l e o n l Y  as a set . 

P A R T  NAME l!lll< 
P A R T S  Nn Q'ty 

L I N K 4 
BAR  A S S Y  2 
BAR A S SY 2 
G E A R  COVER  2 
G E A R  C O V E R  2 
G E A R  COV E R  1 
G E AR COVER  2 
G E A R  COV E R  1 
S P A C E R  4 

1 90 

� 

"---' 



191 



9 " 1' 1  , 3 / '' - -? .J ?" '� r t!: a " 3 <J  

1 S T , 3 R D  B L A N KET C L EA N I N G  

I 

1 92 

' 

-1! � ::.- . :.-•-�t 
SECTION NUMBER 

/ / 
' 

' 

I 5344 Z 820 I 

I N O P S  I 



--�-- -

1 S T , 3 R D  BLANKET  C L E A N I N G  

-1! 1' V • :/  
S E C T I O N 

-1! 1' V .  :/'Ill'� I 5344Z  820  
S E C T I O N NUMB E R  

*"'(-� 0'>6�'"1JII.�"C',-ttsil!l.l., "t"� 'titlvQJ"t:', -t "'J t- :Z:�"t"lbti,..L < tf.�l.'. W hen order i n g  i te•s •arked * , i nd i cate the set nu•ber b ecause they are ava i l a b l e  only as a set . 
.,, Hfi'<j S E T N<t !lilliM51!<j P A RT NAME t!il!< 
lil< oll. � '<  P A R T  N<t IIIli<�'< C O M P O N E N T  P A R T S  N<t Q'ty 

'�-· _ __;5:;.:3:..1:...:0::.....:8:..:2::_:2:..:5:..:0:__ __ E=:;:J:..;:;J;:-'--;' 
3�?;:-:o=----'7'----'A"'S::.;S:..Y:..,_ __ __cC:..:L::.;E::.;Ac:.;N.:.;I:..:N.:.;G:..__;R.:.;O:..:L::.;L::.;E:..:Rc:_:Ac:,;S::.;S:..Y:..,_ _____ �2 

1 2 , 1 3  
5340  82 266Z  *;;,• A S S Y  

5 6 , 57 
5 3 40 82 7 1 3 Z - 1  ' ' o - 7 - Y - L  A S S Y  

3 , 1 0  
5340  82 7 1 4 Z - 1  ' ' o - 7 - Y - L A S S Y  

1 , 1 0  
5344  82 1 90 :;J�7 r A S SY 

38-40 , 42 
5344  82 200  

S C R E W  A S S Y  

ROL L E R  A R M  A S S Y  

R O L L E R  A R M  A S S Y  

S H A FT A S S Y  

1 -3 3 , 3 5 - 4 2 , 4 4 , 4 8- 5 1 , 5 5- 7 2  

4 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 5340  82 7 1 4 - 1  T , o - 5 - Y - L  R O L L E R  ARM  2 
2 5 3 1 0 82 1 8 1 A7- STAY 4 
3 5340  82 7 1 3 - 1  ' ' o - 7 - Y - L  R O L L E R  ARM  2 

5 96600600 1 4  t ' r  M6 H E XAGON NUT M6 8 
6 967006 1 208  ��, r ·· � r  M6X 1 2  H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT M6X 1 2  1 2  
7 9 7 1 0060008 n•*9•b•a M6 S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M6 1 2  
8 5300 82 2 5 6  *;;,• S C R E W  4 
9 5 30 0  82 2 5 7  X7° Q�?· S P R I N G  4 

1 0  5486 2 5  423  J9� BUS H I N G  4 
1 1  5 3 1 0 82 282  ,,o-5- R O L L E R  2 
1 2  5 3 1 0 82 2 4 0  E�:;J• 3<Jo-7- A S S Y  C L E A N I N G  R O L L E R  A S S Y  2 
1 3  90675 �·yQ�?· 6000 D D U  B E A R I N G  6000D D U  4 

·-- �1�4
�

5
�
3
�
0
�
0
�

5�8�5�1�3�-,b
�7

�
-
�������--�L�O�C�K�C�O�L�L�A�R���----------'7

4 
1 5  9684050508  r J *:;J• M 5 X 5  S E T  S C R E W  M 5 X 5  1 4  

·� 1 6  5 3 40 82 1 8 1 AT- STAY  2 
1 7  5300 82 1 8 5 - 1  t • �  P I N  4 
1 8  5300 82 1 87 A7° Q:J?• S P R I N G  2 
1 9  5 3 4 0  82 7 1 1  �n•- L E V E R  2 
2 0  5340  82 2 3 0  7�-L ( O P S )  F R AME  ( O P S )  2 
2 1  5 3 4 0  8 2  3 0 1  �n•- L E V E R  2 
2 2  5 3 3 0  82 7 2 0  "�7 r S H A FT 2 
2 3  5340  82 7 1 2  �n·- L E V E R  2 
2 4  9648041 0 1 4  97�a"• M 4 X 1 0 + S M A L L  F L U S H  H E A D  S C R E W  M 4X 1 0  1 6  
2 5  5300  8 2  2 59 - 1  A7° � :J?• S P R I N G  4 
2 6  5300  59  1 3 2 X7° Q �?··�9·- S P R I N G  H O L D E R  2 
27  5330  82 2 0 1  �n• -A7° �:J?• L E V E R  S P R I N G  2 
2 8  5340  82 1 60 7�-L  FRAME  2 
2 9  967005 1 00 1  ��,r••�r  M 5 X 1 0  H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M 5 X 1 0 2 
3 0  5340  82 2 67 A t,n• - STOPPER  2 
3 1  5340  8 2  2 6 4  t • �  P I N  4 
3 2  5330  82 7 1 1 *:;,• S C R E W  4 
33 5 3 4 0  82 2 5 4  7• o'? BLOCK  4 
3 5  5 3 4 0  82 2 40 7�-L F R AME  2 
36 5 3 4 0  82 1 70 7�-L F RAME  2 
3 7  5 300 82 1 8 8 A7° ��?· S P R I N G  2 
3 8  9 4 1 0 3 0 1 608 A7° Q�?• t • �  3 X 1 6 S P R I N G  P I N  3X 1 6 6 
39 5340  82 260  Y - L  ARM 4 
40  5 3 4 0  82 1 9 1 :;J�7 r S H A F T  2 
4 1  9 7 2 1 0 7 00 1 4  E - �:J?• E-7  E - R I N G  E-7  4 

�- �
4
�

2
��

5
�
3

�
4

+
4
�

8
�
2
�

2
�
2
�
0---��

����'
�'

�
-
���-----------TL�ET,V�E�R���----------------------�2� 

43 5 3 4 0  8 2  3 1 0  �') R E SERVO I R  1 �·���������--�9f,'�' 17142�="''"r------------�f1 �S�T�Ui,N�I�T�----------------------� 

4 4  9642040 4 1 4 
4 5  5 3 3 0  82 3 2 1  
4 6  5 3 1 0 8 2  323-2  
47 5330  82 425  

1�·�*;;,• M4X4  + SM A L L  PAN-HEAD  SCREW  M4X4  
19n•a LEAF  S P R I N G  

1 93 

4 
2 
2 
2 



-t 7 V" 5I' ."/ 
S E C T I O N 

-It 7 "'  3 Y'llt'% I 5344Z  820  
S E C T I O N N U M B E R  

1 S T , 3 R D  BLANKET  C L E A N I N G  * ":(-'7 (1)$�U.:.qt��'t:6illlt. �� i:ttN(J)-c:, -tr "} r :&:�1:'l1Ji:::t. -c < t:.�"'· W h e n  order i n g i tems marked * , i nd i cate t h e  set number because they are a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  as a set . 
Nfi t -.. 1- :fi� ;s E T  Nn $,Poi;lt/ P A RT NAME l!ltl< $ � :Ji': �  P A R T  Nn -tinX::Ji'� C O M P O N E N T  P A R T S  No O'ty 

4 8  5 4 3 0  2 1  5 1 8 - 1  t •H N U T  4 
49 9670042008  :1 7 ', � * " '" �  M4X20  H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT  M4X20  4 
5 0  5 3 3 0  8 2  426 7.7 0  1) ;)9 "  S P R I N G  2 
5 1  5300  2 9  3 1 7  ij" 1J" � W A S H E R  2 
5 5  9 7 2 1 0400 1 4  E- IJ :J?'' E - 4  E - R I N G  E - 4  8 
56  90890 :t 1 ll 7. � " 5 1 .>l'H 0606 B U S H I N G  0606 4 
5 7  5 3 40 82 2 66 :;t:, \\ S C R E W  4 
5 8  90703 u t � � M6 U - N U T  M 6  8 
59  5 3 4 0  8 2  2 6 5  ij"1J";ft  W A S H E R  4 
60 5430  3 8  4 1 4 A JO IJJ?" S P R I N G  4 
6 1  5 4 8 0  5 3  1 2 6 l. 7 0  1);)9 " S P R I N G  4 
62 5 3 4 0  8 2  2 5 3  :t9 1J151  P L A T E  2 
63 9642040 8 1 4 t '\ '' J ;ft:, " M4X8 + S MA L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M4X8 6 
6 4  9 7 1 60600 1 4 t'?"t" 1J" :ft M6 P L A I N  W A S H E R  M6 4 
65  5 3 4 0  8 2  1 8 4 01511JI\" - COV E R  2 
66 9642041 0 1 4 t '\ " J :it:," M 4 X 1 0 + S M A L L  PAN - H E A D  S C R E W  M 4X1 0 6 
67 9 7 1 0040008 ll" :it"t"1J"�  M 4  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 4  1 2 
6 8  5 3 4 0  8 2  2 50 7. 7 - STAY 2 
69 5 3 4 0  8 2  1 8 3 ?I1J1\" - COVER  2 
7 0  5 2 9 0  3 6  3 5 5 - 1  7. 7 °  1) ;)9" S P R I N G  4 
7 1  5332  8 2  2 6 5  l. '\ 0 - +J - S P A C E R  4 
7 2  5340  82 2 6 3 - 1  J\" - BAR  2 
73  5 3 4 4  8 2  3 1 0  -e;:,"'" 3?:1? A S SY C L E A N I N G  T R A Y  A S SY 1 

51" 132-� � 3 R D  U N I T  

1 94 

'----' 
'-._../ 

'----' � ,_ 



195 



9" � 2  ' , 47 " 5 .J
" "' '" " "  -

J .J I" i: :;, :J '' 3 ?  
t � ::-- 3 :.-•-lj-
SECTION NUMBER I 5 3 4 4 Z 8 2 5 

2 N D , 4 T H  B L A N K E T  C L E A N I N G  

J N D P s j  

I OP s I 

1 96 



2 N D , 4T H  BLANKET  C L E A N I N G  

6 0 , 6 1  
5340  82 266Z ��" ASSY  

6 , 8  

-t ,7 V .  :.--:at"} I 5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
S E C T I O N NUMB E R  

C L E A N I N G  R O L L E R  A S S Y  

S C R E W  A S S Y  

4 

4 

5340  8 2  7 1 3 Z - 1  T'o - 5 - Y - b  A S S Y  R O L L E R  ARM  A S S Y  2 
6 4 , 65 

5340  82 7 1 4 Z - 1  , , 0 - 7 - Y - b  A S S Y  R O L L E R  ARM  A S S Y  2 
6 3 , 6 5  

*�--�5�3�4�0�8�2�7�2�0�--1����V�7���A�S�S�Y�----------�S�H�A�F�T�A�S�S�Y�--------------------�2 
1 , 67 , 7 2  

5 3 4 4  8 2  600 BLANKET  C L E A N I N G  A S S Y  2 
1 - 5 6 , 5 8-6 8 , 7 2 , 7 4  

5 3 4 4  8 2  650  �V7 � A S SY S H A F T  A S S Y  2 
1 -3 , 5  

1 941 0 30 1 60 8  �7· � �?" t " �  3 X 1 6 S P R I NG P I N  3 X 1 6 8 
2 5 3 4 0  82 2 60 Y - b  ARM  4 
3 5340  82 1 9 1  � V 7 �  S H A F T 2 
4 9 7 2 1 0700 1 4 E- � �?"  E-7  E - R I N G  E-7  6 
5 5340  82 670 �n"- LEVER  2 

7 9 7 2 1 0400 1 4  E- ��?" E - 4  E - R I N G  E - 4  8 
8 5340  82 2 66 ��" S C R E W  4 
9 90703 Ut, � M6 U-NUT  M6 8 __ -,1ri0�5�3�470�n8�2�2�6�5�--���'�' n�'�' ��

�------------�W�A�S;H=E�R��------------------------74 
1 1  5430  3 8  4 1 4 �7· � �?"  S P R I N G  4 
1 2  5 480  5 3  1 26 �7· ��?" S P R I N G  4 
1 3  5290  36 3 5 5 - 1  X7° ��?" S P R I N G  4 
1 4  5 3 3 2  82 2 6 5  x�· -�- S P A C E R  4 
1 5  5300  59  1 32 X7" � �?" *�," - S P R I N G  H O L D E R  2 
1 6  96840 50508  ����" M 5 X 5  S E T  S C R E W  M 5 X 5  1 4  
1 7  5 3 3 0  82 2 0 1  �n"-X7" ��?"  LEVER  S P R I N G  2 
1 8  96700 5 1 001  Y�' �*" � �  M 5 X 1 0 HEXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M 5X 1 0  6 
1 9  5 3 4 0  82 1 70 7�-6 F RAME  2 
2 0  5340  82 267  X �'n" - STOPPER  2 
2 1  9648041 0 1 4 97� a�" M 4X 1 0  + S M A L L  F L U S H  H E A D  S C R E W  M 4X 1 0 1 6  
2 2  5 3 4 0  82 264  t• � P I N  4 
2 3  5 300 82 2 5 9-1  X7° ��?" S PR I NG 4 
2 4  5 3 40 82 2 6 3 - 1  n" - BAR 2 
2 5  5 3 1 0 82 1 8 1 XT- STAY  4 
2 6  5 3 3 0  82 7 2 0  �V7 � S H A FT 2 
2 7  5340  82 3 0 1  �n" - L E V E R  2 
2 8  9 7 1 0060008 n"��"n"� M6 S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M6 1 2  
2 9  967006 1 2 0 8  Y�' � *" � �  M6X1 2 H E XAGON SO CKET BOLT M6X 1 2 1 2  
3 0  5 3 0 0  8 2  1 8 5 - 1  t • �  P I N  4 
3 1  5300  82 1 88 X7° ��?" S P R I N G  2 
3 2  5 3 0 0  8 2  1 84 - 1  �n"- L E V E R  2 
3 3  90640 "'''"n"a B6 TOOTH E D  L O C K  W A S H E R  B6 4 
3 4  966006001 4 t' � M6 H EXAGON NUT M6 8 
3 5  9 7 1 60500 1 4  t7�"n"� M 5  P L A I N  W A S H E R  M 5  4 
3 6  5340  82 680 7�-b ( O P S )  F R A M E  ( O P S )  2 

'-,/ 
---,;3;.;;7:---:;5;.

.;
3;.:4;,;0<---;8�2;--;2�5�4;-

---:7:,;'"'' o:-:,;;.,,;:-"-'��-----------;B:,;Lc.;O,:.:C:-;K:;-.:.=..:-=.::__ __________________ ---7-4 
3 8  5 3 3 0  8 2  7 1 1 ��" S C R E W  4 

�·---,;3�9�5�3�0�0�8�2�2ri5�7�--�X�7�0�1J��n?""--------------�S�P�R�I7,N�G�--------------------------4� 
40 5 3 0 0  82 2 5 6  a�" S C R E W  4 
4 1  5340  82 690 7v-L ( N O P S )  F RAME < NO P S )  2 
4 2  5 3 4 0  8 2  1 60 7�-b  FRAME  2 
4 3  5 30 0  82 1 86 �n"- L E V E R  2 

1 97 



2 N D , 4 T H  BLANKET  C L E A N I N G  

-l! � Y .  Y'lft� I 5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
S E C T I ON NUMB ER  

*v-? o:>86�1t-*.i&"e'itsilt:L. � �  il:ttNo:>"f, -t: ., r ;&�"'i!�L. "t: < tt� "'· 
l hen order i ng i tems marked * , i nd i cate the set number because they a r e  a va i l ab l e on ly as a s e t .  

N" -t! "J t-���S ET  No. 
u. i1ft g :&: �  PART  Na. 

ll!l!l,,gf,j;/ 
��*� COMPONENT  P A R T S  

P A R T  NAME 
No. 

IIIII< Q'ty 
4 4  5300 8 2  1 87 S P R I N G  2 
4 5  5340  82 1 83 ?I1JI\ " - COVER  2 
46 5 3 4 0  82 2 50 STAY  2 
47  5430  2 1  5 1 8 - 1  N U T  4 
48 9670042008 H EXAGON  S O C K E T  BOLT  M 4X20  4 
49 9 7 1 606001 4 P L A I N  W A S H E R  M6 4 
5 0  9642040 8 1 4  t'I":J;;t:'J" M4X8 + S M A L L  PAN - H E A D  S C R E W  M4X8 6 
5 1  9 7 1 0040008 l\ " ;;t '1 " 1J " ;;t  M 4  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 4  6 
5 2  5330  8 2  426  S P R I N G  2 
53  5300  2 9  3 1 7  "J'' tJ'' � W A S H E R  2 
5 4  5 3 4 0  82 2 5 3  PLATE  2 
5 5  5340  8 2  1 84 :'J511JI\ " - COVER  2 
56  9 7 1 00400 1 4 S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 4  6 
5 7  5 3 4 0  82 740  R E S ERVO I R  2 
5 8  964204 1 0 1 4  t'I" :J ;;t :'J "  M 4 X 1 0 + S M A L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M 4X 1 0  6 
5 9  5300  5 8  5 1 3  L O C K  C O L L A R  4 
60  9067 5 'l " l' 1J:"J?" 6000 D D U  B E A R I N G  6000 D D U  8 
6 1  5 3 1 0 82 2 4 0  E:"J:'J" 3?o-5- A S S Y  C L E A N I N G  R O L L E R  A S S Y  4 
62 5340  8 2  1 8 1 STAY  2 
63 5 3 4 0  82 7 1 4- 1  R O L L E R  A R M  2 
64 5 3 4 0  82 7 1 3 - 1  R O L L E R  A R M  2 
6 5  5486  2 5  4 2 3  B U S H I N G  4 
66 5 3 1 0 8 2  2 82 T'!Jo-5- R O L L E R  2 
67  5330  8 2  7 4 0 - 1  l' -t.. A R M  2 
68 5300  5 8  3 6 5  W A S H E R  2 
69 5 3 1 0  8 2  3 2 3 - 2  S P O N G E  R O L L E R  2 
7 0  9642040 4 1 4 t'\" :J ;;t::J" M4X4 + S M A L L  P A N - H E A D  S C R E W  M4X4 2 
7 1  5 3 3 0  8 2  3 2 1  1511\" ;;t L E A F  S P R I N G  2 
7 2  5 3 4 0  8 2  7 2 1 - 1  S H A F T 2 
7 3  5 3 3 0  8 2  4 2 5  RAC H ET 2 
7 4  5 3 4 0  82 730  A R M  2 
7 5  5300  82 5 4 3  1\ IJ ;jt - £.  N A M E  P L A T E  2 
76  5332  7 4  091 - 2  J\ IJ ;;t - t.. N AM E  2 

C E::I3? F O R  CE S P E C .  
7 7  5330  5 3  2 5 1 - 1  BOT T L E  2 
7 8  5300  5 3  2 56 - 2  P A C K I N G  2 
79  5300  5 3  2 5 4 - 2  P A C K I N G  2 
80  9 7 2 1 0 3 0 0 5 0  E - 1) :".1?" E - 3  E - R I N G  E - 3  6 
8 1  5 2 9 0  5 3  2 5 5  S P R I N G  2 
8 2  5300 5 3  2 5 3  P I N  2 
83 5300  53  2 5 2 - 1  C A P  2 

1 98 



-_· 

1 99 



::u � :; OJ "  3 ?;-;?�� ,:-;:, ?:----9 \\ 1 1 , 2 7 " - -

1 S T , 2 N D  8 

���./ 

L A N K E T  C L E A N I N G  D R  I V E 
SECTION 

200 

� � � · /IIi-It 

SECTION NUMBER ��-;-::-::-:-----� . 
5 3 44Z  8 2 8  I 



-!! 9 >-- . :.-­
s E c T i o N 

.;, p v .  :.--*% I 5344Z  8 2 8  
S E C T I O N N U M B E R  

1 � T , 2 N D  BLANKET  C L E A N I N G  D R I V E  *v-IJ 0)$�1:i:Jttg1!',ii3lll t...�� t it  NO)�, � .,  l- 1'i�"Ctl:.)CL.:·c < t.:� "'· When order i ng i tems marked * , i n d i cate t h e  set nu�ber because they are ava i l a b l e  o n l y  as a s e t .  
Nu _, , ' *"/S E T  No llll.ll,,gjj;/ P A R T  NAME f!llj[ llil .ll. lli' "  P A RT No tli}j)i;l!i'" C O M P O N E N T  P A R T S  N<l Q'tY 

,,� __ _;5:...3::....:.4 ::.0_;:;8.::2_;:;3_;4c.::0:...-_;1:___'1'-;�;-'--,' ?i-;J'i;--'f'l..;;--"A'TS'=iS'-'Y _____ ::!.A !!R!.!M__..:::Ac:Sc::Sc..:Y _____________ 1'-
1 , 40 , 4 1 , 4 3 

5340  82 530-2  1\"lvJ" ASSY  VALVE  ASSY  1 
2 7 , 2 8 , 3 1 , 3 3 

5340  82 7 50 A R M  A S S Y  1 

1 9 4 1 0 30 1 608 �J· � � ? " t " � 3 X 1 6 S P R I N G  P I N  3X1 6 4 
2 5340  82 760 J'- 1.. ARM  1 
3 5300  59  5 6 5 - 1  �7· � �7 "  S P R I N G  2 
4 5290  37  433 �J· � �7"b� S P R I N G  S T U D  1 
5 5340  82 3 5 1  � v 7 � S H A F T  1 
6 5330  59  566 �9� B U S H I N G  1 
7 9 7 1 0050008  H"*'J"b"* M5  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M5  2 8  
8 9642 0 5 1 0 1 4  t�" J *�" M 5 X 1 0 + S M A L L  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M5X1 0 2 0  
9 5 3 4 0  8 2  7 7 0  J'-1.. A R M  1 

1 0  5340  82 795  bl\" - COVER  1 
1 1  96600500 1 4  t � �  M 5  H EXAGON N U T  M 5  8 
1 2  5340  82 542  7 " 5�� � BRACKET  2 
1 3  967006 1 2 0 8  ��� � � - � �  M6X 1 2  HEXAGON  SOCKET  BOLT M6X 1 2  6 
1 4  9 7 1 60600 1 4  t?'J"b " *  M6 P L A I N W A S H E R  M6 4 
1 5  90629 �t�7 " t " �  S S P -6 S N A P  P I N  S S P-6 4 
1 6  5300 5 7  0 2 3 - 1  t• � P I N  2 
1 7  97657  � �) { � "  A S - 2 0 - N  S O L E NO I D  A S - 2 0 - N  J 7 08-01 5 2 
1 8  96700 5 1 001  ��� ��-��  M 5X 1 0  H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT M 5X 1 0 1 0  
1 9  9 7 2 1 0 7 0008  E - � � 7 "  E-7  E - R I N G  E 7 2 

� �2�0�5�3�4�0�8�2�5�4�1�---',�J ��,�'--�-'--------'L�I N�K���'------------�
2 

2 1  91 7 1 0003 ��· -'1- S P A C E R  4 
� �

2
�
2
�

9
�
7
�1�6

�
0
�
5
�
0
�
0
�
1�4�

-�t
�
?
�
'J�"�b

�'�' *�M�5�--------�P
�

L
�

A
�

I
�

N
�

W�A�S�H7.E�R�M�5�----------------7
4 

2 3  9642061 6 1 4 t�"J*�" M6X 1 6  + S M A L L  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M6X 1 6  3 
2 4  5300 82 5 2 0 - 1  7" ?�, � BRACKET  1 
2 5  5300  82 5 1 7  7 " � ' 7" G R I P  5 
26 5344  82 797 1-�  1 0X1 3X270  HOSE  1 0X 1 3X270 1 
2 7  5340 8 2  5 1 3 - 1  - '7" � N I P P L E  2 

* 2 8  5340  82 5 1 2 - 2  1\" �7"1"7"- VALVE  BODY  1 
2 9  9 7 1 0060008 1\" *'J"b"* M6 S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M6 3 
30  941 0302008  �7· � � 7 " t" � 3X20  S P R I N G  P I N  3X20  2 

* 3 1  5340  82 5 1 4 - 1  1 \"�7" VALVE  1 
32 5 3 4 0  8 2  796 1-� 1 0X 1 3X350  HOSE  1 0X 1 3 X 3 5 0  1 

* 3 3  5300 82 5 1 3  ,7° � N I P P L E  1 
3 4  5 2 9 0  3 2  1 2 1  �7· � � 7 "  S P R I N G  1 
3 5  905 1 2  0- ��7" P - 1 0A 0 - R I N G  P- 1 0A 5 
36 90505  0 - � �7 "  P- 1 6  0 - R I N G  P- 1 6 1 
37  5 3 1 0  5 2  1 2 1  �1\" - 1 7 " ? ' 7 )  L E V E R  ( B L A C K )  1 
3 8  96500520 1 4 � �'J?J*�" M 5 X 2 0  S C R E W  M 5 X 2 0  1 
39 5290  3 6  3 5 1  �7· � � 7 " b� S P R I N G  S T U D  1 
40  5 3 4 0  8 2  360-1  J'-1.. A R M  1 
41  5340  82 3 4 1  �VJ � S HA F T  1 
4 2  5 3 4 0  82 342  �9� BU S H I N G  1 
43 5340  82 3 5 0  J'-1.. A R M  1 
4 4  96700 5 1 808  ��, � �- � �  M 5 X 1 8 H EXAGON S O C K E T  BOLT  M 5X 1 8  8 
4 5  5 3 4 4  8 2  1 5 1 7" ?�' � BRACKET  2 
46 5 3 4 4  82 1 1 0  7"5�, � A S S Y BRACKET  A S S Y  1 � /

�
4
�

7
��

5�
3

7
4
�
0�8

�
2
�1

�
2
�
0�

-�7�'"' ?���,i�
---"��-----�B�R�A�C�K�E�T��'-'------------

2� 
4 8  941 0 502008  �J· ��?" t " �  5 X 2 0  S P R I N G  P I N  5X20  8 

'-
�

4
�
9
�

9
�
6
�
7
�
0
�
0
�
8
�

3
�5�0

�
8
�--����s,-���S,,

�' Iiv ��M�8i.X�3�5�----�H�E�X�A�G�O�Ni--,S�O�C�K�E�T�B�O�L�T"M�8�X�3�5c-----�8 
5 0  967005080 8  ��, ��- � �  M 5 X 8  H EXAGON SOCKET  B O L T  M 5 X 8  4 
5 1  5 3 4 4  82 793 bl\" - COVER  1 
5 2  5340  82 1 1 0  7"?�,�  BRACKET  2 
5 3  5344  82 1 20 7"?�' � A S S Y  BRACKET  A S S Y  1 

201 



-!! ? Y a Y  
S E C T I O N 

i! 9 y 3 Yilt% I 5344Z  8 2 8  
S E C T I O N N U M B E R  

1 S T , 2 N D  B L A N K E T  C L E A N I N G  D R I V E  *"""- ?  O)Q8;g.ti41g�,i:l3i!lt... � �  t itJ\..OJ�, � '") �- ·�-ett:>ct. "C < ff.�"'· W hen or d e r i n g  i tems marked * , i nd i cate t h e  set number because they are a va i l a b l e  o n l y  as a set . 
NQ -t< , > fi�jS E T  No. !11!,\'!�!IJ;/ P A RT NAME till!( 

im � :i: -tS- P A R T  No. lotJ;ltfi<t C O M P O N E N T  P A R T S  Na O'ty 
5 4  5 3 4 4  8 2  5 1 1  J\\??''::J � BRACKET  1 
5 5  5340  82 5 2 0  7. 1-�1\0 - S T O P P E R  1 
5 6  5 3 4 0  82 5 2 3  7"7�� �- BRACKET  2 
5 7  5 3 4 4  8 2  796 ;1;-7. 1 0X 1 3 X 1 70  H O S E  1 0X 1 3 X 1 70  1 
5 8  5340  82  5 2 4  1\0 170 P I P E 1 
59  5340 82 7 9 1  ili - A 1 0X 1 3 X 1 1 0  H O S E  1 0X 1 3X1 1 0  1 
60 5340  82  7 9 4  7 \\ ?7':!1t'- BRACKET  2 
6 1  5340 82 1 40 7 \\ 57':Jt- BRACKET  1 
62 5344  82  791  t.JJ\\\ COVER  1 
63 5340 82 1 31  7"57':!11'- BRACKET  1 

202 

�' 

'---" 



203 



9 " 1 3  4 7 " -

-
, 7 � � ) � " 3 � ? � " � 

3R D ,4T H B L A N KET C L E A N  I N G 
SECTION 

D R I VE 

35 

� 53 48 
t---®0 

204 

-l! ? y = ;.-·� 
SECTION NUMBER 

5 3 4 4 Z  829  



3 R D , 4T H  BLANKET  C L E AN I NG D R I V E  

-1! :7 >-' a :-' 
S E C T I O N 

-1! :7 >-' a  :-'Jl''% I 5344Z  829  
S E C T I O N NUMB E R  

·�-? O)$�,:·�"'eli�llt.�� *1tk0)�. � .,  t :&:���t...-c < t:.� \'. W hen ord e r i ng i tems •arked * , i nd i cate the set nu•ber because they are ava i l a b l e  o n l y  as a se t .  
-c , flii"'tjS E T N<l lll<ffi\%f.J;j P A RT NAME t!IJI: 
lll< ffi\ lli "'t  P A R T  N<l lll!tlli'"'t C O M P O N E N T  P A RT S Na O'tY 

'��--�5�3�4�0�8�2�3�4�0�--1����t�"�?�Y�-���A�S�S�Y�------�A�R�M�A�S�S�Y�----------------------�1 
1 , 4 0 , 4 1 , 43 

5340  82 530-2  J\" lil7" A S S Y  V A L V E  A S S Y  1 
2 7 , 2 8 , 3 1 , 3 3  

5 3 4 0  82 7 5 0  

1 9 4 1 030 1 608 �7· ��?" t" � 3X 1 6 S P R I N G  P I N  3X 1 6  4 
2 5 3 4 0  82 760 y -� ARM 1 
3 5300  59  5 6 5 - 1  �7· ��?" S P R I N G  2 
4 5 2 9 0  37  433 �7· ��?"b� S P R I N G  S T U D  1 
5 5340  8 2  3 5 1  ��7 t S H A F T  1 
6 5330  59  566 � � ·  B U S H I N G  1 
7 9 7 1 0 0 5 0008  J\" ��"b"� M5  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M5  2 8  
8 964205 1 0 1 4 t�" J ��" M 5 X 1 0 + S M A L L  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M 5 X 1 0 20  
9 5340 82 7 7 0  r-� A R M  1 

1 0  5340  82 795  bl\ " - C O V E R  1 
1 1  96600 5001 4 t � t  M 5  HEXA GON N U T  M 5  8 
1 2  5340  82 542  7"7�� t BRACKET  2 
1 3  9670061 2 0 8  ��� t*"•t  M6X 1 2  HEXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M6X 1 2 6 
1 4  9 7 1 60600 1 4 t5�" b"� M6 P L A I N  W A S H E R  M6 4 
1 5  90629 �t�7" t" �  S S P -6 S N A P  P I N  S S P -6 4 
1 6  5300 5 7  0 2 3 - 1  t• � P I N  2 
1 7  97657  ��J1 t" AS-20-N  SOLENO I D  AS-20-N  J 708-0 1 5 2 
1 8  967005 1 00 1  ��� tl"•t  M 5 X 1 0  H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M 5 X 1 0 1 0  
1 9  9 7 2 1 070008 E- � �?" E-7  E - R I N G  E-7  2 

��2�0�5�3�4�0�8�2�5�4�1
----�����,�--��----------�L�I�N�K���----------------------�2 

2 1  9 1 7 1 0003 ��· - � - S P A C E R  4 
2 2  9 7 1 605001 4 t5�"b " �  M 5  P L A I N  W A S H E R  M 5  4 
2 3  9642061 6 1 4 t�"J��· M6X 1 6  + S M A L L  PAN - H E A D  S C R E W  M6X 1 6  3 
2 4  5300 82 5 2 0 - 1  7"7��t  BRACKET  1 
2 5  5300  8 2  5 1 7  ? " � �7° G R I P  5 
2 6  5 3 4 4  82 797 *-� 1 0X 1 3X270  H O S E  1 0X 1 3X270  1 
2 7  5340  82 5 1 3 - 1  �7"•  N I P P L E  2 

* 2 8  5340  82 5 1 2 - 2  J\" •7" *"7"- VALVE BODY  1 
2 9  9 7 1 0060008 J\" *�"b"*  M6 S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M6 3 
30  9 4 1 0302008  �7· ��?" t" � 3X20  S P R I N G  P I N  3X20  2 

* 3 1  5 3 4 0  8 2  5 1 4- 1  J\"li17" VALVE  1 
3 2  5340  8 2  796 *-� 1 0X 1 3X350  H O S E  1 0X 1 3X350  1 

* 33 5300 82 5 1 3  �7" • N I PP L E  1 
3 4  5290  32 1 2 1  �7· ��?" S P R I N G  1 
3 5  905 1 2  0- ��?" P - 1 0 A  0 - R I N G  P - 1 0 A  5 
36 90505  0 - � �?" P - 1 6  0 - R I N G  P- 1 6  1 
37  5 3 1 0 5 2  1 2 1  �J\" - (7"7�?)  LEVER  < B L A C K )  1 
3 8  965005 2 0 1 4 �·�5J��" M 5 X 2 0  S C R E W  M 5 X 2 0  1 
39 5290  3 6  3 5 1  �7· ��?"b� S P R I N G  S T U D  1 
40 5340  82 360-1  r-� A R M  1 
4 1  5 3 4 0  8 2  3 4 1  ��7 t S HA F T  1 
42 5 3 4 0  8 2  342 � � ·  B U S H I N G  1 
43 5340  82 3 5 0  r-� A R M  1 
4 4  96700 5 1 808  ��� tl"•t  M 5 X 1 8 H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT  M 5X 1 8  4 
4 5  5 3 4 4  8 2  1 5 1 7 "5�� t BRACKET  2 
46 5 3 4 4  82 1 1 0 7"5�� t A S SY BRACKET  A S S Y  1 ' ��4�7�5�3�4�0��8�2-+1�2�0�--�7�"�7�����' �t

���--------�B�R�A�C�K�E�T���--------------------�2 
4 8  9 4 1 0 50 2 0 0 8  �7· ��?" t " �  5X20  S P R I NG P IN  5X20  8 
49 96700835 0 8  ���tl"•t  M8X35  HEXAGON  SOCKET  BOLT  M8X35  8 
5 0  9670050808  ��� t *" • t  M5X8  H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT  M5X8  4 
5 1  5344  82 793  bl\ " - COVER  1 
5 2  5 3 4 0  8 2  1 1 0  7"7�� t BRACKET  2 
5 3  5 3 4 4  82 1 2 0 7 "5�� t A S S Y  BRACKET  A S S Y  1 

205 



3 R D , 4 T H  BLANKET  C L E A N I N G  D R I V E  

Nu -e ,  > li'�j S E T N<l 
$ � # �  P A R T  Nn ;m��f,j:/ ll!Jiltli'� C O M P O N E N T  

54  5 3 4 4  82 5 1 1 7" 5 7 '.!1 � 
5 5  5 3 40 82 5 2 0  7> � ' 1\" -
56  5340  8 2  5 2 3  ::P' 5 7 '!J t-
5 7  5 3 4 4  8 2  796 m-7> 1 0X 1 3 X 1 7 0  
5 8  5 3 40 8 2  5 2 4  1\ " { 7" 
59  5 3 40 82 791 m-7> 1 0X 1 3 X 1 1 0  
6 1  5 3 44 82 1 40 7 '' '7 7'.!1 1-
62 5 3 44 82 795  :I.JI\" -
6 3  5 3 44 82 1 30 J " 5 7 '!J t-

-!! � '-' ·  Y#% I 5344Z  829  
S E C T I O N N U M B E R  

*""�'-� o:>!mgj:Jtlg1:'U:::lJiS L."t:5*itko:>1:', -tr ,  .. #"t1!iBtt. L < '1:.�1.'. When orde r i ng i tems marked * , i n d i cate the set nu•ber because they are ava i l a b l e  on lY as a s e t .  
P A R T  N A M E  fill< 

P A R T S  Na Cl'ty 
BRACKET  1 
S T O P P E R  1 
BRACKET  2 
H O S E  1 0X 1 3 X 1 7 0  1 
P I P E  1 
H O S E  1 0X 1 3 X 1 1 0  1 
BRACKET  1 
COVER  1 
BRACKET  1 

206 

� 

� 



207 



P O W D E R  S P R A Y  D E V I C E  

I . " 

L 

SECTION 

3 

208 

-t: ? ;... • :-•-�t 
SECTION NUMBER 5 3 4 4 Z  830 



POW D E R  S P RAY D E V I C E  

- Nu -h- 7  l-�-f:tjSET  Nil 
fm � :&: �  P A R T  No. 

llii 8'�!1J;/ lliiho"t C O M P O N E N T  
1 96720620 1 4  o�n?m" Jv � M6X20 
2 9 7 1 006001 4 H " � +J " 1J " :ft  M6 
3 5 3 4 4  83  2 7 5 - 1  "J" ?7'J � 

4 964806 1 2 1 4  'J ? J ;;t ;.." M6X 1 2  
5 5 3 40 6 1  93 1 - 4 J :. � o - Jvt.'":l ? i'.  
6 5340  6 1  955  t>0 :r:;. ;..3 ;1 - 9 -
7 5340  6 1  9 5 4  P Citi" - � " 
8 5340  61 952 ll0 'J -7.1�7 
9 5340  6 1  9 5 1 - 1  J i'." lvl\ 0 17° 

1 0  5340  6 1  932 n o ? 5P' - :J " 'P -
1 1  5340  6 1  933 � " ? 1 1J ;.. :;. J " ?�:;. 
1 2 5340  6 1  956  J "" Jv'l' 'I 1J I n "  Jv 7 "  
1 3 5340  6 1  953  � v J 1  � "  n "  Jv7" 
1 4 5340  6 1  937  I\0 ?9 " - 7 J. - 7 " J ;;t? 9  
1 5 5340  6 1  9 3 8  71'YT1J?'' '.!17 ° llr 
1 6  5 3 4 0  6 1  9 3 5  t '' - - JUili - 7.  
1 7 5340  6 1  934  :r l' - J :;. 7 o (J � 'J -
1 8  9670062508  Y7'.'J � iti " lll l' M6X25  
1 9  5340  83  2 7 7  :P' ? 7 '.!J  � 
2 0  5340  83  2 7 8  I Y - � 'P r:J - ili llr51 '' -
2 1  967006 1 2 0 8  � 7 'J � t. " H  M6X 1 2  
2 2  9 7 1 60600 1 4 t 7 'J " 1J " ;;t  M 6  
2 3  5340  6 1  936-2 }., 7 0 (J - ]_  � �  

� 

'-.--c� 

-!! � � .  �·% I 5344Z  830 S E C T I O N N U M B E R  

·�-? 0�g�;l:.qi���t8ilt l,.""C"� 'j;itkOY�, -it 7 l- 4'-it"eit)tl., "'C < ��� '-'· When orde r i ng i te•s •arked * , i n d i cate the set nu•ber because they are a v a i l a b l e  on l y as a s e t .  
P A R T  NAME l!Il\ 

P A R T S  Nil O'ty 

H EXAGON H E A D  BOLT M6X20 2 
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M6 2 
BRACKET  1 
+ S M A L L  F L U S H  H E A D  S C R E W  M6X 1 2  2 
CONTROL  BOX 1 
POT E N T I O M E T E R  1 
P R I NT E D  C I R C U I T  BOARD 1 
POWER  S W I T C H  1 
N O Z Z L E  P I PE 1 
POW D E R  J AR 1 
S I G N A L  W I R E 1 
A / B  VALVE  A S S Y  1 
1 1  o v  AC S O L E NO I D  1 
C O N N E C T O R  3 
N I P P L E  1 
V I NY L  H O S E  1 
A I R  C O M P R E S S O R  1 
H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT M6X 2 5  4 
BRACKET  2 
H O L D E R  1 
H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M 6X 1 2  2 
P L A I N  W A S H E R  M6 2 
S P RAY U N I T  1 

, /  _____________________________________________________________________________ __ 

209 



R-E G I S T E R  P U N C H  SECTION 

21 0 

1!: 7 ;.- a :-lt-�t 
SECTION NUMBER 5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  



REG I ST E R  P U N C H  

-1! :7 !/ a Y  
S E C T I O N 

-1! :7 !/ a  Y'l!>-15- I 5 344Z  840 S E C T I O N N U M B E R  

·�-? o.>86�liJ11.8lr"t:li�ili.J...�� "litNQ)1:, -e .,  1- :l:"5"1:it)(t.."t:' < "!:�'-'· When orde r i ng i tems •arked * . i n d i ca t e  the set nu•ber because they a r e  a v a i l a b l e  on l y  as a set. 
-t: .,  f- 1i"�jS E T  No. ll6c?.t£li>j P A R T  NAME ilfl!l: $ � :1: �  P A R T  Mn til£#� C O M P O N E N T  P A R T S  No. Q'ty 

��---5�1 �1�0�6�0�2�2�0�---7�0
�

-�·J�-�A�S�S�Y------------�P�U�L�LEE�Y�A�S�S�Y�---------------------1� 1 2 , 1 3  
5 1 1 0  60 2 3 0  it.J�9"- A S S Y  HOL D E R  A S S Y  2 

5 1 1 0  60  3 2 0  'I " J' 1J:-J?"7-7. A S S Y  BEA R I N G  C A S E  A S S Y  1 

5 1 1 0  6 0  330  '\" J' 1J:-J?"7-7. ASSY  BEAR ING  C A S E  A SSY  1 

5 1 1 0  60 4 1 0 91='.:"1?" 7° - 11 - ASSY  T I M I NG PULLEY  ASSY  2 
53  56 

5 1 1 0  60 4 20  'it.• - �  A SSY  BRACKET  ASSY  2 

5 1 1 0  60 460 J'-l.. A S SY ARM  A S SY 2 
1 2 2 , 1 2 3 

5 1 1 0  60 5 1 0  PUNCH  U N I T  A SSY  1 

5 1 1 0  60 5 20  PUNCH  UN I T  A SSY  1 

5 1 1 0  60 540 ;';J" ?97 ASSY  BRACKET  ASSY  2 
1 06 , 1 07 

5 1 1 0  60  550  ;';J" ?97 ASSY  BRACKET  ASSY  1 
1 06 , 1 08 

5 1 1 0  60  6 2 0  'i 1 � " tl " 1 � "  A S S Y  S I D E  G U I D E  A S S Y  1 
1 3 1 , 1 32 

5 1 1 0  60  630 tJn" - A S SY COVE R  ASSY  1 
�----

��=-����--�1�3�7',�1�3f8�------------������----------------------� 
1 5 1 1 0  60  2 1 1 tJ "1 � "  G U I DE 1 

-,-----i2�9i-:i6,-:;i67i0�0:74-i'i0n0�1 74.!.----'
t�'!l;;;, �[-!-;M.-;4;-------�H:;..:E�X�A:.,;G�O:-:N�N�U::;:T----;;M74----------::;.2 

3 97 1 605001 4 t? 'i " tJ " '  M5 P L A I N  W A S H E R  M5  7 
4 96420508 1 4 t'I"J ';';J" M5X8  + SMALL  PAN-HEAD  S CR E W  M5X8  3 

6 5 1 1 0  60 2 1 3  n" ?:-J7.9I1 � BLANCE  W E I G H T  1 
7 5 1 1 0  60 2 1 4  'i �" �  BRACKET  1 
8 9670030808 �7'!1 �it."� �  M3X8 HEXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M3X8 1 1  
9 5 1 1 0  60 2 1 5  91='.:-J?"'I" � �  T I M I N G  BELT  1 

1 0  972 1 070008 E - �:;.?" E-7  E - R I N G  E-7  3 
1 1  5 1 1 0  60 2 2 3  ;';J�7�  S H A F T  1 
1 2  90249 7"'!1;';)2 MB0808DU B U S H I N G  MB0808 DU  2 
1 3  5 1 1 0  60  2 2 1  91='.:"1?"7 ° - � - T I M I NG P U L L EY 1 
1 4  5 1 1 0  60  2 2 4  'iit.0 - �  BRACKET  1 
1 5  9680040608 ��-;';)" M4X6 SET S C R E W  M4X6 1 6  
1 6  5 1 1 0  60 2 1 6  o'!l? LOCK  1 
1 7  9670042508  �7'!1 �it." ��  M4X 2 5  H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M4X 2 5  2 
1 8  5 1 1 0  60 2 1 7  'it-0 -9- SUPPORTER  3 
1 9  5 1 1 0  60  2 1 8  o'!I,:-J?"'- KEY 3 
20  5 1 1 0  60 2 3 3  17" KNOB 2 
2 1  9680030508 ��-;';)" M3X5  SET  S C R E W  M3X5  4 
2 2  5 1 1 0  60  2 3 5  o'!l? LOCK  2 
2 3  5 1 1 0  60 2 3 4  T7o:-Jry'!l;:,�- W A S H E R  4 
2 4  5 1 1 0  60 2 36 ry'!I;';J�- WAS H E R  2 
2 5  5 1 1 0  60 2 3 7  '"" S C R E W  2 
26  5 1 1 0  60 2 3 1  7"'!1;';)2 BU S H I N G  2 

, /__;
2�7�f5+1+1�0�6�0�2�3�2�--�it.�d��i9�"�------------------T,H�OTL�D�E�R�--------------------------'

2� 
2 8  5 1 1 0  60  2 3 8  <1?o7.J-7° M I CROSCOPE  2 

��2�9�9�6�7�0�0�4�1�5�0�8�--��77�'!1�. �� ;t.�. '�' J���� �M�4'X�1•5r-------'
H�E�X�A�G�O�N�S�O�C�K�E�T�B�O�L�T�M�4'X�1�5.-----�2�0 

30  967004 1 808 �7'!1 �it."��  M4X 1 8 H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M4X 1 8  6 
3 1  5 1 1 0  60  3 1 1 tJ " 1 � "  G U I D E  1 
3 2  967003 1 508  �7'!1 �it."��  M3X 1 5 H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M3X 1 5 1 8  
33  9670042008 �7'!1 �it."��  M4X20 H EXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X20 4 

211 



li:.O" i\ 51 - 1\ 0 ;) 7  

R E G I S T E R  P U N C H  

No · h  >llt"tjS E T  Nit 
$ � � � P A R T Nn 

3 4  5 1 1 0  60  3 1 9  
3 5  5 1 1 0  60 3 1 2  
36 5 1 1 0  60 3 1 3  
37  5 1 1 0  60 3 1 4  
3 8  5 1 1 0  60 3 1 5  
39 5 1 1 0  60  3 1 6  
40  96700 3 1 208  
4 1  5 1 1 0  60  3 1 7  
42 5 1 1 0  60  3 1 8  
43 5 1 1 0  60 3 2 1  
4 4  902 1 4  
4 5  5 1 1 0  60  323  
46 5 1 1 0 60  3 2 4  
4 7  5 1 1 0 60  3 2 5  
48 5 1 1 0  60  332  
49 967003 2 2 0 8  
5 0  5 1 1 0  60  333 
5 1  5 1 1 0  60  3 3 1  
5 2  9670032008 
53  9 7 1 606001 4  
5 4  90302 
5 5  9 7 2 3 1 20008  
56  5 1 1 0  60  4 1 1 
5 7  941 0602508  
5 8  5 1 1 0  60 4 1 2 
59  5 1 1 0  60  4 1 3 
60  97 2 1 1 20008  
6 1  5 1 1 0  60  4 1 4  
62 5 1 1 0  60  4 1 5  
6 3  5 1 1 0  60  4 1 6  
6 4  5 1 1 0  60  4 2 1  
6 5  5 1 1 0  60  4 2 2  
6 6  5 1 1 0  60  4 2 3  
6 7  5 1 1 0  60  4 2 4  
6 8  5 1 1 0  60  4 2 5  
69 5 1 1 0  60  426  
70  96700 4 1 2 0 8  
7 1  5 1 1 0  60  4 2 7  
7 2  9 7 1 60400 1 4  
7 3  96700 4 1 008  
74  5 1 1 0 60  4 2 8  
7 5  5 1 1 0  60  4 2 9  
7 6  5 1 1 0  6 0  4 3 1  
7 7  5 1 1 0  60  4 5 1  
7 8  5 1 1 0 60  4 5 2  
7 9  9670044508  
80  5 1 1 0  60  4 5 3  
8 1  9 7 2 3 2 40008  
8 2  5 1 1 0  60  4 5 4  
8 3  5 1 1 0  60  4 5 5  
8 4  5 1 1 0  60  4 5 6  
8 5  5 1 1 0  60  4 5 7  
8 6  5 1 1 0  60  5 1 1 
87  5 1 1 0  60  5 1 2  
8 8  96700 5 1 5 0 8  
8 9  5 1 1 0  6 0  5 1 3  
90  5 1 1 0  60  5 1 4  
9 1  5 1 1 0  6 0  5 1 5 
9 2  9670 0 5 1 8 0 8  

-I! ? Y " Y 
S E C T I O N 

-I! ? Y . Y'l!>-15- I S E C T  J O N N UM B E R  5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

1cv-? o.>$�tJJilg1:'l:tts�L. "t: �  i'itA.o.>"t:, t ,  J- #�'1:it.;tL.1: { '/:'i/5\.'. W hen o r d e r i n g  i tems •arked * , i n d i cate the set nu•ber because they are av a i l a b l e  on ly as a se t .  
llllli\i\11</ P A R T  N A M E  IIIII< ll!Jilt'lf"t C O M P O N E N T  P A R T S  No o•tr 
t• :;, P I N  1 
70 l/ - � P L A T E  1 
'\" J' lj;) 9 "  �- i\ BE A R I N G  C A S E  1 
lj-}"\ \\ "'j IJ J 'J \\ B E A R I N G  1 
1J \\ 1' t- \\ G U I D E  1 
tj ;fi 0 - 9 - S U P PO RT E R  1 
y�� � m "  I� � M3X 1 2  HEXAGON  SOCKET  BOLT  M3X1 2 5 
5 '.'J ?  R A C K  2 
t• :;. P I N  4 
'\ "  J' lj ;) 9" �- i\ B E A R I N G  C A S E  1 
it\'' - IV'\\\ :P IJ J ? '' 6000ZZ  BALL  BE A R I N G  6000ZZ  2 
t � �  N U T  2 
t• - ;t :;. '!' " J'  G E A R  2 
:J1'7 � S H A F T  1 
1J '\..f r '' G U I D E  1 
') 7 '.!11" * \\ Jld" M3X22  H EXAGON S O C K E T  B O L T  M 3 X 2 2  5 
) 7" KNOB 1 
'\ "  J' lj J 9" 7 - i\ B E A R I N G  C A S E  1 
y � �  � m "  I� � M3X20  H EXAGON S O C K E T  B O L T  M3X20  5 
t 5 '.1 " 1J " :;t  M 6  P L A I N  W A S H E R  M6 6 
ifi '' - ll.t'\ '' 1 1J J ? '' 6 2 6 Z Z  B A L L  BE A R I N G  6 2 6 Z Z  4 
( IJ :J'J'' C - 1 2 C - R I N G  C - 1 2  2 
91�;)9" 7 ° - 1) - T I M I N G  P U L L E Y  2 
i\ 7° 1J :;. 9" t• :;,  6 X 2 5  S P R I N G  P I N  6X2 5 2 
ij ;j;• - � BRACKET  2 
AJ O IJ J ? " S P R I N G  1 
E - 'J :.r? " E - 1 2  E - R I N G  E - 1 2 2 
lj 1'\ '' J' 'J J? " B E A R I N G  2 
t• :;, P I N  2 
'\" J' 'J :;.?" 7 - i\ BEAR I N G  C A S E  1 
f'-" ?1'J'' �eJ1. B U S H I N G  2 
'.tm· - � BRACKET  2 
J' - L. A R M  1 
t • :;, P I N  8 
'\ " I� �;t'.t:r BRACKET  2 
'\ " Y 1J J ? '' 7 - A  BE A R I N G  C A S E  1 
Y 7 �  � m " IH M4X1 2 H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT  M4X1 2 1 4  
7 ° 11- � P L A T E  1 
t:>'.t " t.l" :;t M 4  P L A I N  W A S H E R  M 4  2 
y � �  � iii" I� � M 4X 1 0 H EXAGON S O C K E T  B O L T  M4X1 0 2 
1:1 '' 1' 1'- '' G U I D E  1 
9 1 � :;. 9 " '\ " IH T I M I N G  B E L T  1 
:.0 1'7 � S H A F T  1 
J' - 6  A R M  1 
t� � N U T  3 
Y7� � m " H  M4X45  H EXAGON S O C K E T  BOLT  M4X45  4 
ml�51" - H O L D E R  3 
c - •J :;. ?" C - 2 4  C - R I N G  C - 2 4  3 � eJ'' S C R E W  3 
'\ '' 1 'JJ? '' 609ZZ  BE A R I N G  609ZZ  6 
t � �  N U T  3 
) J "  KNOB  3 
n • :;.71.=� � P U N C H  U N I T  1 
1:1 \\.( t- \\ G U I D E  2 
Y � � � m " JH M 5 X 1 5 H EXAGON  S O C K E T  B O L T  M 5X 1 5 6 
i\ 70 1) ;)9 "  S P R I N G  2 
t• :;, P I N  4 
70 u - � P L A T E  1 
y;-� � m "  JH M 5 X 1 8 H EXAGON  S O C K E T  BOLT  M 5X 1 8 2 

212 

� 

'----' 

..____. 

-.__./ 

'-..__./ 



R E G I S T E R  PUN C H  

Nn 

9 5  
96 
97 
98 
99 

1 00 
1 0 1  
1 0 2 
1 0 3 
1 04 
1 05 
1 06 
1 07 
1 0 8 
1 09 
1 1  0 
1 1 1  
1 1  2 
1 1  3 
1 1  4 
1 1  5 
1 1  6 
1 1  7 

'---' 1 1 8  
.1 1 9 '-'1 20 
1 2 1  
1 2 2 
1 2 3 
1 2 4 
1 2 5 
1 26 
1 2 7 
1 2 8 
1 29 
1 30 
1 3 1  
1 3 2 
1 3 3 
1 3 4 
1 3 5 
1 36 
1 3 7 
1 3 8 
1 39 
1 40 
1 4 1  
1 42 
1 43 

'-. /  1 4 4 
1 4 5 
1 46 

t "l l- it�jS E T  No. 
ii!H � � �  P A R T  No. 
5 1 1 0  60  5 1 6  
96480 5 1 0 1 4  
5 1 1 0  60 5 1 7  
90889 
9670062208 
5 1 1 0  60 526  
5 1 1 0  60 522  
5 1 1 0  60 523  
5 1 1 0  60  5 2 4  
5 1 1 0  6 0  5 2 5  
5 1 1 0  6 0  5 2 1  
5 1 1 0  60  5 3 1  
5 1 1 0  6 0  5 3 2  
90447 
5 1 1 0  60  541  
5 1 1 0  60 5 5 1  
5 1 1 0  6 0  543 
967 0 0 5 2008 
5 1 1 0  60  544 
90 3 1 8  
9670043508 
5 1 1 0  60 5 46 
5 1 1 0  60 547  
5 1 1 0  60 5 4 8  
9680050808 
964203 1 5 1 4 
9642030 8 1 4 
5 1 1 0  60 463 
5 1 1 0  60  464 
5 1 1 0  60 461  
5 1 1 0  60 462 
5 1 1 0  60  465  
5 1 1 0  60  466 
9 7 1 60300 1 4  
966003001 4 
9670045008 
5 1 1 0  60 6 1 1 
5 1 1 0  60  623  
5 1 1 0  60  62 1  
5 1 1 0  60 622  
5 1 1 0  60  624  
5 1 1 0  60 6 2 5  
5 1 1 0  6 0  626  
5 1 1 0  60  6 2 7  
5 1 1 0  6 0  631  
5 1 1 0  60 632  
9 7 1 60800 1 4  
9660080 0 1 4 
5 1 1 0  60 633 
9 6 5 2 04 1 008  
9652040508  
9670061 2 0 1  
5 1 1 0  60  634  
96700 5 1 00 1  

t -:7 V" ::r / 
S E C T I O N 

t 7 V 3 :.-- --1§1. r--::-::-:--:-::----::--:-:::-- -, .... J I 5344Z  840  S E C T I O N N U M B E R  

7. '1 0 - 'J ­
'J 5 J :;t :;J "  M 5 X 1 0 

J '"J :;J J.  MB1  0 1 5 D U  

J " � :;J J.  MB1 61 2 D U  

J' - £,  

Y 7 V � ;Ji " l!l �  M5X20  

V I\ " -
) 7 "  
� .>l :;t O. "  M5X8  
:t 'I " J :;t O. "  M3 X1 5 
:t 'I " J :jt :;J "  M3X8 

N Ct1o::. 
J' - £,  

7 - 7 " 111 
t ::> 'J " 1J " :;t  M3 
:t'H M3 

'1 1 � " 1JJ\" -
'J 1 � " 1J JI " -
I\ " '!1 7 1J - ;- - A  
1JJ\ " -
1JJ\" -

1JJ\ " -
L E D 5::. 7° 
t::>'J"1J":;t M 8  
:t� � M 8  
J' :;J " t>l.SI-
� ::> l. J :;t :;J "  M 4X 1 0 

Y 7 V  � ;t. "  H M6X 1 2 
to :,  

Y7� � ;!; "  IH M 5 X 1  0 

·�-9 Q.>S�Ii.qlg��i�llf!:L. ""<=� i;ttA..QJ"r:', -I:! .,  1- .,"5'1:'tl)(L-L < t:�l.'. W hen order i n g  i tems marked * , i n d i cate the set nu•ber because they are ava i l a b l e  o n l y  as a set . 
P A R T  NAME 

P A R T S  Nil 

21 3 

S P A C E R  
+ S M A L L  F L U S H  H E A D  S C R E W  M 5X 1 0 
W A S H E R  
BU S H I N G MB1 0 1 5 D U  
H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT M6X22 
S P R I N G  
S H A F T  
S P A C E R  
S H A F T  
BEAR I N G  
P U N C H  U N I T  
P U N C H  BASE  
S L I D E PLATE  
B U S H I N G  MB1 6 1 2 D U  
BRACKET 
BRACKET  
A R M  
H E XAGON S O C K E T  B O L T  M 5 X 2 0  
S H A F T  
BALL  BEAR I N G  608ZZ  
H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M4X35  
S H A F T  
L E V E R  
KNOB 
SET S C R E W  M 5 X 8  
+ S M A L L  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M3X 1 5 
+ S M A L L  PAN-HEAD  S C R EW M3X8 
P L A T E  
P L A T E  
S P A C E R  
A R M  
W A S H E R  
C AB L E  
P L A I N W A S H E R  M 3  
H E XAGON N U T  M3 
H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT M4X50  
PLATE  
S I D E COV E R  
S I D E COVER  
BAT T E R Y  C A S E  
COV E R  
C O V E R  
BRACKET  
T RAY 
COVER  
L AMP  
P L A I N  W A S H E R  M 8  
H EXAGON N U T  M 8  
FOOT 
+ S M A L L  T R U S S  S C R E W  M 4X 1 0  
+ S M A L L  T R U S S  S C R E W  M4X5  
H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M6X 1 2 
P I N  
H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M 5X 1 0 

il!lll< 
O'ty 

2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
2 
1 
2 
6 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
4 

1 0  
2 
5 
2 
9 



IJ - Iv " "  3 "'  3 '1 ? 7  

D E C U R L I N G  D E V I C E  

21 4 

�?Y• /•��------------------------
SECTION NUMBER I 5 3 4 4 Z  850  

I 

� �� 36 



1J- Ill :I "  3'1' 3 �?'f 

D E C U R L I N G  D E V I C E  

Nn -\! ., t-���S E T  No. 
86 � � �  P A R T  No. 
5344  6 2  1 1 0  

5344  62 1 2 0 

1 9670082008 
2 9091 6003 
3 5344  61 632  
4 9642041 0 1 4  
5 9 7 1 60400 1 4 
6 9 7 1 0040008 
7 966004001 4 
8 5 56 2  82  1 0 1 
9 9 1 1 92 

1 0  9 1 833 
1 1  5344 6 2  1 2 1  
1 2  9091 1 044 
1 3  5344 6 2  1 2 3 
1 4  964 2 0 5 1 0 1 4  
1 5  9 7 1 0050008 
1 6  5 2 90 1 7  1 1 1  
1 7  5344  7 4  1 84 - 1  
1 8  5 3 40 1 7  1 1 2  
1 9  941 0301 608 
20 5 2 90 1 7  1 1 5  
2 1  5 300 1 7 1 1  6 

·� 2 2  5 3 1 0 1 7 1 1 7  
2 3  5300 1 2  2 2 4  

�· 2 4  96500 5 2 0 1 4 
2 5  5344  6 2  1 3 2 
2 6  96600600 1 4 
2 7  5 2 90 8 8  1 70 
2 8  5344  6 2  1 3 1 
2 9  9 7 1 0060008 
30 9670053008 
31  5344 6 2  1 33 
32  96480 5 1 0 1 4  
3 3  5344  6 2  1 3 4 - 1  
3 4  96700 5 1 008 
3 5  5344 62 1 1 3  
36  5344  6 2  1 1 1  
37  5 3 4 4  6 2  1 1 4  
3 8  5344  6 2  1 1 2  

-l! � Y s :-'  
S E C T I O N 

-1! � y • :-'#% r------,--, I 5344Z  850  
S E C T I O N N U M B E R  

"'ev-� OJfi�t:tJp.g�lt;l;tft."'':� j:itNOYt�, it .,  .. a:-tt��l,"C < tf."/51.'. W hen order i ng i te•s •arked * , i n d i ca t e  the set nu•ber because they are a va i l a b l e  on ly as a set .  
$�£�� P A R T  NAME 
-��� C OM P O N E N T  P A R T S  � 
t.J - lli:J• 3•3�?'f D E C U R L I NG D E V I C E  

1 -3 8  
1J - Ill :I "  3 *  3 �  ?'f 
34-38  

� � ? " J " o Y - V F C 1 06 P  
11 11 -

t :> ':t " t.J " ;;t  M4 
1\ " ;;t ':t " t.J " +  M4 
t �H M4 

ili - i'.l\" � � "  2 3  
t" - - lli m - i'.  1 5 X 2 2 X 400 
ili - i'.  1 5 X 2 2 X 600 
J ;jt ? 9 - 5 ( 4790 )  
ili - i'.  1 5 X 2 2 X300 
t '\ " J ;jt :J "  M 5 X 1 0 
1\ " +'i " t.J " +  M 5  

::� - � :r "  t.J 5 - :J - III 

i'.J0 1J � ? " t 0 � 3X1 6 

:Ill\ " -
'1=?=. < 7 " 7 '!1 :? )  
J • v - �  
'? lll ':t :> J ;jt :J "  M 5 X 2 0  
t · �  
t �H M6 
�;J'' 

1\ " ;jt'J " t.J " +  M6 
�!r� � ili " IH M5X30  
7 " o '!J :?  
':t 5 J ;;t :J "  M 5 X 1 0 

� !r � � ili " lll �  M 5 X 1 0  

" \\ -

D E C U R L I N G  D E V I C E  

H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M8X20 
R I N G  BLOW E R  V F C 1 06 P  
RELAY  
+SMALL  PAN-HEAD  SCREW  M4X 1 0  
P L A I N  W A S H E R  M 4  
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 4  
H E XAGON N U T  M 4  
C O N N E C T O R  
H O S E  B A N D  2 3  
H O S E  1 5 X 2 2 X400 
H O S E  1 5 X 2 2 X600 
C O N N E C T O R  5 ( 4790 > 
H O S E  1 5 X2 2 X300 
+ S M A L L  PAN - H E A D  S C R E W  M 5 X 1 0 
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 5  
VALVE  
S E A L  
S P I N D L E  
S P R I N G P I N  3X1 6 
S P R I N G 
COVER  
KNOB ( BLACK>  
P L A T E  
S C R E W  M 5 X 2 0  
P I N  
H EXAGON N U T  M6  
S C R E W  
G U I D E  
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M6  
H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M5X30  
BLOCK  
+ S M A L L  F L U S H  HEAD  S C R E W  M 5 X 1 0 
G U I D E  
H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M 5X 1 0  
BRACKET  
BRACKET  
PLATE  
BAR  

1111!1 
O'tr 

1 

1 

2 
1 
1 
3 
6 
3 
3 
2 
7 
1 
2 

1 
3 
3 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
4 
2 

1 6  
2 
1 
2 
2 

��--------------------------------�--------------

21 5 



--:-:-:-::-;-�---- :
1<�::..-. :.-

r--

SECTION 

l \1017 v - £.  

D E L I V E R Y F R A M E  

216 

1< � ::..- . :.-•-ll­

SECTION NUMBER 
I 5 3 4 4 Z  860 

·�· 

· .. _ 



D E L I V E R Y  F R A M E  

" No. t :�  � :fr:�jS E T  No. $ � ji: �  P A R T  No. 
1 96600600 1 4  
2 9 7 1 0060008 
3 5344  86 2 1 2  
4 9670083508 
5 5 2 90 86 4 1 3 
6 9670061 208  
7 5 2 90 2 4  1 26 
8 9 7 1 0080008 
9 9670081 608 

1 0  5330 87 435- 1  
1 1  5340 87 4 2 1 - 1  
1 2  9670041 008 
1 3  5341  87  462 
1 4  9 7 1 605001 4 
1 5  971 0050008 
1 6  964205 1 0 1 4 
1 7  5340 87  461  
1 8  964205 2 0 1 4 
1 9  5344  87 4 2 5  
2 0  96600800 1 4 
2 1  5290 8 7  4 2 1  1 
2 2  5 3 1 0  86 2 1 3  
2 3  5330  8 7  436-1  
2 4  96480408 1 4  
2 5  967005 1 008 � 2 6  5 2 90 87 4 2 2 - 1  
2 7  9670040608 

v 2 8  5344 87 43 1  
2 9  5344  87  423  
30 5 3 4 4  87  432  
3 1  5344  87 424  
3 2  5344  86 2 1 1  
33 5 3 40 87  4 2 3 - 1  
3 4  5 3 1 0 87  423- 1  
3 5  5290 87  43 1 - 1 

t 7 !.' . :-- """' I "' J  5344Z  860 
S E C T I O N NUMB E R L������� 

*7-? 01lJ!:�ItJII.��,i�i.!ll./t::�i=itA..CD�, 'ir ..., .. :Z'-f!t1!lt)(L,. L < ��'-'· When order i n g  i te•s •arked * , i n d i cate the set nu•ber because they are ava i l a b l e  on l y as a set . 
l!llll,,g!j;/ 
a��� C O M P O N E N T  P A R T S  

P A R T  NAME 
N< 

l!lll< Q'ty 
t'H M6 

7 v - L.  

:1 7 � � ;t. " H  M6 X1 2 

t7'J"t.J"� M 5  

t '\ " J � :J "  M 5 X 1 0 
J '' ? :J 

t � �  M8 

i\9� � \\  
:17� � ;t. "  I H  M4X6 

7 v - L.  

HEXAGON NUT  M6 
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M6 
FRAME  
H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT M8X35  

. BU S H I NG 
H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT M6X 1 2  
W A S H E R  
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 8  
H E XAGON S O C K E T  B O L T  M 8X 1 6  
G U I D E  
S T U D  
H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M 4X 1 0  
BRACKET  
P L A I N  W A S H E R  M5  
S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M5  
+ S M A L L  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M 5 X 1 0 
B R U S H  
+ S M A L L  PAN - H E A D  S C R E W  M5X20  
G U I D E  
H EXAGON NUT  M8 
S T U D  
S T AY 
G U I D E  
+ S M A L L  F L U S H  H E A D  S C R E W  M4X8 
H E XAGON S O C KE T  BOLT M 5X 1 0  
S T U D  
H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M4X6 
O I L  R E C E I V E R  
GU I D E  
O I L  R E C E I V E R  
G U I D E  
FRAME  
S T U D  
G U I D E  
O I L  R E C E I V E R  

1 6  
1 6  

1 
6 
2 
2 
2 
8 

2 
1 0  
1 5 

2 
8 
8 
4 
2 
4 
1 
6 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

---------------------------------· 

, /--------------------------------------------------------------------------

-�--------------------------

217 



D R I V E  S H A F T . D R I V E N  S H A F T  
SECTION 

21 8 

-1! � >- . :-11-1!­

SECTION NUMBER 5344Z  870 



-l! o7 V .  /'lit% I 5 3 44 Z  8 7 0  
S E C T I O N NUMB E R  

D R I V E  S H A F T . D R I VE N  S H A F T  ·'l-IJ O)$.gltJiig"'flitJ:i!L, � �  'll:ttk-0)�. -t' -.J .. ·�1!�l., "{' < tf.<! "'· 
W h e n  o r d e r i n g  i t e m s  a a r k e d  * . i n d i c a t e  t h e  s e t  n u M be r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  as a s e t .  

Nu · b  > lli..,jS E T  Nn 111</il.>'.f.<j P A R T  NAME tlll!c 
$ g :f; �  P A R T  No. fi!Vt·� C O M P O N E N T P A R T S  No. O'ty 

5 3 1 0 87 1 50 - 1  

5344  87 1 1 0  

o - :9 'J - 1J" 1 � "  ASSY  ROTARY  G U I D E  ASSY  1 

C D ? � " ��"? A S S Y  1 C D  D R I V E  S H A F T  
1 5 , 1 6 , 30 , 3 2  

1 9670040808 ��' �*" lli �  M4X8 H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT M4X8 4 
2 5344  8 7  1 1 7  b H "  COVER  1 
3 5 3 4 4  61 661  IJJ -:9"- E N C O D E R  i 
4 967006 1 008 ��' �*" lli � M6X1 0 H EXAGON S O C K E T  BOLT M6X 1 0 1 2  
5 5344  87 1 1 6  7"?�' � BRACKET  1 
6 5330  5 4  5 1 7  �9,�"  S T U D  4 
7 9670030808 ��'�*" lli � M3X8 H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M3X8 3 
8 9 1 9 2 5  b ' 7 " � J 7 "  COUP L I N G  1 
9 9684030508 ����" M3X5  SET  S C R E W  M3X5  2 

1 0  5344  87 1 1 5- 1  IJJ :9"-�J�'�"? E N C O D E R  CONN E C T I ON S H A F T  1 
1 1  5 3 2 1  87 2 1 5  1JH"- COVER  2 
1 2  90293 a " -lli�" J � J ? "  6 2 0 4 Z Z  BALL  B E A R I N G  6 2 0 4 Z Z  2 
1 3  96420 5 1 0 1 4 t�"J��" M 5 X 1 0 + S M A L L  PAN - H E A D  S C R E W  M 5 X 1 0 1 2  
1 4  9 7 1 0 0 5 0008  J\" a9"1J"a M5  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M5  1 2  
1 5  941 1 60 5000 r- J\0 t " J  6X50 T A P E R  P I N  6X50  2 
1 6  5 3 4 4  8 7  1 1 3  �7° 0�' � S P ROCKET  1 
1 7  5 5 2 2  4 5  1 2 6 1J"1 �"o-5- G U I D E  R O L L E R  2 4  
1 8  5 3 1 0 8 7  1 5 4 ��7 � S H A F T  8 
1 9  5300 87 1 6 1 - 1  91 � " 7�-� S I D E  F R A M E  2 

�-�2�0�9�6�6�0n0760�0n1�4���t�,��-7.M�6-=------------�H�E�X�A�G�07,N�N�U�T�M�6�----------------T4 
2 1  9670062008 ��' �*" lli � M6X20 H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M6X20 2 

,�-�2;-i2;-i9;-06�7,;;0"0'"'5�2i70"o'"'8;-----:�oi�:7.,;-;�,.::·;..,, ",.;:l�c-i��Mi-i5�X�2i70i------7H;-;E�X;-:;A�G:-;0;-oN;---;S:-;0;-;C�K;.;E:-:;T;---;B:-;O�L'-:;T;---;M;-;5�X�2;70i---�2 
2 3  9 7 1 605001 4 t?9"1J"�  M 5  P L A I N  W A S H E R  M 5  4 
2 4  5340  8 7  5 1 2  7"?�, � BRACKET  1 
2 5  5 3 4 4  8 7  5 1 1  1J� C A M  1 
2 6  9670 0 5 1 608 ��' � *" lli � M 5X 1 6  H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT M 5 X 1 6 2 
2 7  9686062008 �Ja�" M6X20 SET S C R E W  M6X20 2 
2 8  5300 87  1 62 l lli:9"- H O L D E R  2 
2 9  9684050508  ��a�"  M 5 X 5  S ET S C R E W  M 5 X 5  3 
30  5344  8 7  1 1 1  ��7 � S H A FT 1 
3 1  9670061 608 ��'�*" lli �  M6X 1 6  H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M6X 1 6  9 
32  5 3 4 4  8 7  1 1 2  �7° 0�' � S P R O C K E T  1 
33 5300 87 1 2 1 - 1 f " J  GEAR  1 
3 4  5344  8 7  1 2 0 - 1  75J�" F L A N G E  1 
3 5  9670064008 ��'�*" lli � M6X40 H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT M6X40 2 
36 5330  87 2 1 5  7" o'7 BLOCK  2 
3 7  5330  87 2 2 1  �7° � J7" S P R I N G  2 
3 8  9670064508 ��' �*" lli �  M6X45 H EXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45 4 
39 5 3 3 0  8 7  2 1 6  7"?�' � BRACKET  2 
40  5330  87 2 1 8  a lli:9"- H O L D E R  2 
4 1  5340  87 2 1 4  llli:9" - H O L D E R  2 
42  5330  8 7  2 1 7  1J? C O L L A R  2 
43 9031 5 a " - lli � " J � J ? "  6003ZZ  BALL  B E A R I N G  6003 Z Z  4 
4 4  5300  87 2 1 3  �7" o�' � S P R O C K E T  2 
4 5  9684060608 � J a�" M6X6 S E T  S C R E W M6X6 4 
46 5344  8 7  5 2 2  H1�1J� D E L I V E R Y CAM  1 

� /·���������-���--------�������----------�
1� 4 7  5 3 40 8 7  2 1 3  1J?- C O L L A R  

�4�8��5g6�4�0�4�8�1�0�7�-����f'7JI_"�-��-------�Sf.T�O�P�P�E�R��-----------------------7� �- 49 5344  87 2 1 0  ��7 � A S S Y S H A F T  A S S Y  1 

219 



C H A I N  D EL I V E R Y  G R I P P E R  
SECTION 

220 

1! :7 ;.- a :.-lt-ll­
SECTION NUMBER 5 3 4 4 Z  8 7 2  

\ O P S  I 



* 

" 9  i/ .  :--'Ill'% ,..-----=-· I 5 3 4 4 Z  8 7 2  
S E C T I O N N U M B E R  

C H A I N  D E L I V E R Y  G R I P P E R  *">�'-? 0&1!:.ff.�-.Hr�lJ:;J:;$�t,.�� i:itA..-0�. � ..,  }- �-it�it3tJ..,"l: < t=ts '-'· W hen or d e r i ng i te�s marked * , i n d i cate t h e  set nu•ber because they are a v a i l a b l e  on l y as a s e t .  
_, , Hit"/ S E T No llllll.�fli;/ P A RT NAME 1!1111 llil ll. lff .. P A R T  No fi!Jiltlff<; C O M P O N E N T  P A R T S  No Q'ty 

5344  8 7  3 1 0  

5344  8 7  3 2 0  

5344  8 7  3 3 0  

5 3 4 4  8 7  4 1 0  

9 " � 'n• - A S SY G R I P P E R  A S SY 
4 - 2 4  

, _ , . 1  A S S Y  G R I PP E R  B A S E  A S S Y  
8 , 2 2 - 2 4  

f i - )  A S S Y  C H A I N  A S SY 

3 

3 

3 

2 

1 5344  87 4 1 2  f i - )  C H A I N  6 
2 967005 1 00 1  ��, � � · � �  M 5 X 1 0 HEXAGON SOCKET  BOLT  M 5 X 1 0  1 2  
3 90853  '"31) � � )9 R F 2040  J O I N T  L I NK R F2040  6 
4 5290  8 7  3 1 5 - 1  ��·-�- S P A C E R  3 
5 9 4 1 1 302200  7-n• - t • )  3X22  T A P E R  P I N  3X22  3 
6 9684050508  � -�'" M5X5  SET  S C R E W  M5X5  6 
7 5 2 9 0  8 7  3 1 6 - 1  r-L ARM  3 
8 5 2 9 0  8 7  3 2 2  7"?�, � BRACKET  3 
9 5 3 1 0  8 7  3 1 3 - 1  '�7 � S H A F T  3 

1 0  5340  8 7  3 2 1 - 1  �7° � )9" S P R I N G  1 2  
1 1  5 3 2 1  8 7  3 1 8-2  9" � '1\0 - G R I PP E R  1 5  
1 2  967006 1 608 ��, � � · � �  M6X 1 6  H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT M6X 1 6  1 5  
1 3  5 3 4 4  8 7  3 1 1  9" � '1\0 -7" 5�, � G R I P P E R  BRACKET  3 
1 4  5 3 4 4  87 3 1 2  9" �' 1\0 -7" ?�, � G R I P P E R  BRACKET  3 

-�1�5�9�7�2�1�0�4�0�0�0�8�-�E�-���� )�9�'�' �E�-�4����-�E�-�R�I�N�G�E�-�4�����-------�3 
� 1 6  90203 � · - ��� " r 1J)9" 6 2 5 Z Z  BALL  BEAR I N G  6 2 5 Z Z  3 

1 7  5290  87 3 1 7  �'' �"  S T U D  3 
� 1 8  941 1 302 500 7-n• - t • )  3 X 2 5  T A P E R  P I N  3 X 2 5  9 

1 9  941 1 3 0 2 00 0  T-n• - t • )  3 X 2 0  T A P E R  P I N  3 X 2 0  3 
2 0  97 1 0 0 5 0008 n·��"b"� M5 S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 5  3 
2 1  966005001 4 t' � M 5  H EXAGON N U T  M 5  3 

* 2 2  5 3 2 1  8 7  3 1 4-1  ,�7 � S H A F T  3 
* 2 3  5290  87 3 1 9- 1  9 " � 'n• -,•1  G R I P P E R  S T U D  1 5  

2 4  9 4 1 0 30 1 60 8  �7° � )9" t 0 )  3 X 1 6 S P R I N G  P I N  3X 1 6  1 5  

----------------------------------------- ·1 

,, / ______________________________________ _ 

221 



1\ 1 :1 9 " 1  

D E L I V E R Y  T A B L E  D O L L Y  

\ N O P S  I 
r 

� I  
19 

32 

��y - �.:��-------------------�----� 
SECTION NU I MBER 5344Z  8 8 0  

9 

> 36 . 

=(iii( <l� _:. _J,?&<· I 1� 

222 

18 

� u.,.,.·""'· 
I o P s 1 

.
11 



J\1019 " 1  

D E L I V E RY T AB L E  D O L L Y  

-1! :7 Y a :-'  
S E C T I O N 

-1! :7 Y a  :-'*% I 53442  880  S E C T I O N N U M B E R  
*v-� 0&s.ral:.qt��U:Ball-"'e � j: it..Vo.>�, -t- ,  t- &:.f!t"'eit)tV"C < t.!'c'!: "'· When order i ng i tems •arked * , i n d i cate the set nu•ber b ecause they a r e  ava i l a b l e  o n l y  as a s e t .  

t -,  t-l"tfS E T  No. �c?t:�ffl;� P A RT NAME tilt;: 
11� � � P A R T  Nn �Ji!Za:� C O M P O N E N T  P A R T S  N11 Q'ty 

,��--�5�3�4�0�8�8�2�4�0�---����1�01�7�-�7�"�1v�A�S�S�Y�------�D�E�L�I�V�E�R�Y�T�A�B�L�E��D�O�L�L�Y�A�S�S�Y�------�1 
46-50  

5344 8 8  1 40 01 " ?  A S S Y  S H A F T  A S S Y  1 
6- 1 1 

1 5340 8 8  1 5 1 fi-� b " 1 � "  G U I D E  2 
2 967005 1 00 1  �� , � · " · �  M5 X 1 0 H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M 5 X 1 0 4 
3 5290  89 1 43 �9· BU S H I N G  2 
4 97 1 005001 4 11" �9"b"� M 5  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 5  6 
5 9642 0 5 1 0 1 4  t � · J � OI "  M 5 X 1 0 + S M A L L  PAN - H E A D  S C R E W  M 5 X 1 0 4 
6 5290  3 7  7 1 2  A7° c�' � S P ROCKET  1 
7 941 0 503008 A7° � � ? " t0 � 5X30 S P R I N G  P I N  5X30 2 
8 5344 88 1 4 1 OIY7 � S H A F T  1 
9 5290  3 7  7 1 3  A7° c�' � S P ROCKET  1 

1 0  5344 88 1 4 4 ,.-£.1 - ·  WORM  W H E E L  1 
1 1  94 1 0 50 2 5 0 8  A7° � � ? " t 0 � 5 X 2 5  S P R I N G  P I N  5 X 2 5  1 
1 2  5344  88 1 5 2 fi-� R S 3 7 - 1  5 7 P  C H A I N  R S 3 7 - 1  5 7 P  1 
1 3  5290  88 2 3 5  'I1 � W E I G H T  2 
1 4  9 4 1 4202 5 1 4  � � t · �  2 X 2 5  S P L I T  P I N  2 X 2 5  2 
1 5  5 2 90 32 1 1 7  A �'l\0 - STOPPER  1 
1 6  9 7 1 0080008 11" �9"b"� M 8  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 8  9 
1 7  966008001 4  t' � M 8  H EXAGON N U T  M 8  1 
1 8  5330  88 236-1  b5- COLLAR  4 
1 9  5340  8 8  2 3 4  � - ·  R A I L  2 
2 0  5640 3 8  2 5 5  A�0 -9- S P A C E R  2 
2 1  5290  8 8  2 50 � - ·  R A I L  2 

��2�2�9�674�8�0�5�2�0�1�4�--�·�?�J�����- �"�M�5�X�2�0�--------+�S�M�A�L�L�F�L�U�S�H�H�E�A�D�S�C�R�E;W�M�5�X�2�0��2 
2 3  96480 5 2 5 1 4  95J�OI" M 5 X 2 5  + SM A L L  F L U S H  H E A D  S C R E W  M 5 X 2 5  2 ·�·��������----�������--------������������;-���--� 
2 4  96480 5 1 0 1 4 9?J801" M 5X 1 0  + S M A L L  F L U S H  H E A D  S C REW  M 5X 1 0 2 
2 5  902 1 4  •" -·�· y � � ? "  6000 2 2  BALL  B E A R I N G  600022  6 
2 6  5 3 40 8 8  2 3 3 - 1  A9, � "  S T U D  4 
2 7  5340 8 8  2 3 2 - 1  A 9 , � "  S T U D  2 
2 8  90856  01"31� � ��? R S 3 7 - 1  J O I N T  L I N K  R S 3 7 - 1  2 
2 9  967008 1 608 � � , � · · · �  M 8X 1 6  H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M 8X 1 6  2 
30  5290  8 8  2 3 1  A9' �"  S T U D  2 
3 1  96620800 1 4 t' � M 8  H EXAGON N U T  M 8  8 
3 2  5341  8 8  2 2 0  7�-L F R A M E  1 
3 3  5 3 1 0 8 8  233  AT- STAY  1 
3 4  5344 8 8  1 50 fi-� C H A I N  1 
3 5  5 2 9 0  3 1  1 1 6  ��? L I N K  2 
3 6  9 7 2 1 070008  E- � �?" E - 7  E - R I N G  E - 7  2 
3 7  5 3 4 1  88 2 1 0  7�-L F RAME  1 
3 8  96420320 1 4 t�" J �OI" M3X20  + S M A L L  PAN-HEAD  S C REW  M3X20  2 
39 90644 l\'f9"b"�  A3 TOOT H E D  LOCK W A S H E R  A3  2 
40 9 7 3 1 3  A1'7 VX-5- 1 C 2 2  S W I T C H  VX- 5- 1 C 2 2  1 
4 1  9 7 3 8 1  Y?fr-9- VAM22  A C T U ATOR VAM22  1 
42 9642 0 50 8 1 4 t � · J � OI "  M 5 X 8  + S M A L L  PAN- H E A D  S C R E W  M 5 X 8  2 

44 5300 2 1  424  7 ° � - �  P L A T E  1 
4 5  9 8 5 0 1  b ll" -3600 1 0- 1  COVER  36001 0 - 1  1 
46 5 3 1 0  4 4  3 1 4  A � - ·  S C A L E  1 
47  5 3 40 8 8  2 4 1  1\1017-7"• D E L I V E RY TABLE D O L L Y  1 
48  9 1 3 5 0  fYA9- 4 2 0 G - N - 7 5  C A S T E R  4 2 0 G - N - 7 5  4 

� /·�· �����--------�������------������7+.�-------------.7 49 9 0 7 7 0  t?801" 4 . 1 X2 0  WOOD S C R E W  4 . 1 X2 0  1 6  
�·�5�0�9�7�1�6�0�6�0�0�1�4�----�t?�9�'-'b�·-���M�6----------�P�L�A�I�N�W�A�S�H�E�R�M�6----------------�16 

223 



D E L I V E R Y  L I F T I N G  
SECTION 

l o P s I 

224 

1! ? ;..- a ;..-.-lj­
SECTION NUMBER 

I N O P S  I 

5 3 4 4 Z  890 



D E L I V E R Y  L I F T I N G  

-lr :7 V s Y  
S E CT I ON 

-!r :7 V s  Y.-15- \ 53442  890 
S E CT I ON NUMB E R  

·-.:t-9 08�itJil&'t!"ef:t:ls?ll f...� �  iitk<D�. -1! 7 .. 4:-Jt""C'tt)tl,.."C < It � '-'· W hen order i ng items marked * , i nd i cate the set nu•ber because they are ava i l a b l e  o n l y  as a s e t .  
;, , >lfi'l'jSET  No l!l<.?o<'.f.i;j PART NAME t!lll< 
IJB � :&: �  PART Nn. •nt:&--15' COMPONENT PARTS  Nn Q'ty 

��--�5�2�9�0�8�8�1�1�1�2�--1�7�'�' 5�7���· ��A�S�S�Y�--------�B�R�A�C�K�E�T�A�S�S�Y�------------------�1 
5 , 3 7  

5 2 90 8 8  1 1 2 2 

5 2 90 8 8  1 90-2  

5290  8 8  1 9 42  

5 3 1 0 8 8  1 60 - 1  

5 3 4 1  8 8  1 40 

5344  88 1 1 0  

5 3 4 4  8 8  1 2 0 

� 9llilfu9• - A S S Y  HOU S I N G  A S SY 

, . ,  A S SY G E A R  A S S Y  
2 7 , 2 8  

2 1 , 30 , 3 1 , 3 8  

1) :/7 A S S Y  

7 - t.  A S S Y  

H A N D L E  ( BL A C K )  A S S Y  

R A C H E T  D R I VE A R M  S H A FT A S S Y  

L I N K  A S SY 

A R M  A S SY 

1 

1 

1 

·1 

1 

1 

1 

1 9 7 2 1 0 7 0008 E - Y :/7• E - 7  E - R I N G  E-7  4 
2 5 2 9 0  2 9  3 1 3  9 • b • �  W A S H E R  2 
3 5 3 4 4  8 8  1 1 1  Y:/7 L I N K  1 
4 5 3 4 0  52  606 � 9 lli  B U S H I N G  2 
5 90242  7•��2 MB1 2 1 0 D U  BU S H I N G  MB1 2 1 0 D U  5 
6 5290  8 8  1 80 ••7  G E A R  1 
7 534 1  88 1 1 3- 1  �1>7 � S H A FT 1 
8 5290  88 1 83 ,_ KEY  1 
9 5 3 4 1  88 1 3 1 �9lli B U S H I N G  1 

��1�0�9�6�6�0�0�5�0�0�1�4�--�t�����M�5�------------�H�E�X�A�G�O�N�N�U�T�M�5�----------------�1 
1 1  9 7 1 0 0 5 0008  n • � 9 • b • �  M5  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M5  1 

� 1 2  5344  88 1 3 0 r-l. A S S Y  A R M  A S S Y  1 
1 3  5290  5 1  064  �7° Y:/7" S PR I N G  1 
1 4  5290  5 1  0 7 0  �� PAWL  1 
1 5  5290  5 1  063- 1  t • ;;,  P I N  1 
1 6  96700 5 1 608 �7� ��· lli �  M 5X 1 6  H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M 5 X 1 6 2 
1 7  5 3 4 1  8 8  1 32 �?1�"bl.  S L I D E CAM  1 
1 8  5344  8 8  1 32 ��· - 9 - S P A C E R  1 
1 9  5 2 9 0  8 8  1 1 5  7'I� ��1-lli RAT C H ET W H E E L  1 
2 0  9 4 1 0402808  �7° Y :/7• t• ;;, 4X28  S P R I N G  P IN  4X28  1 
2 1  96480 5 1 0 1 4  95J��· M 5 X 1 0 + SM A L L  F L U S H  H E A D  S C R E W  M 5 X 1 0 5 
2 2  5 2 9 0  8 8  1 1 2  �9llillli9" - H OU S I NG 1 
2 3  5 3 4 1  8 8  1 3 4 ?��1>- W A S H E R  1 
2 4  90692 9 ? n • �  L 1 0  F L U S H  S P R I N G  L 1 0  1 
2 5  5 3 4 1  88 1 3 3 o�7t� � L O C K  NUT  1 
2 6  9684050508  � ���· M 5 X 5  S E T  S C R E W  M 5 X 5  2 
2 7  5290  8 8  1 94 * " 7  G E A R  1 
2 8  5 2 9 0  89 2 1 9  �9lli BU S H I N G  1 
2 9  5 2 9 0  8 8  1 93 �9� �·  S T U D  1 
30  5 3 1 0  37  8 2 0  n;;, � " lli ( 7"7�7)  H A N D L E  ( B L A C K )  1 
3 1  5 3 1 0  8 8  1 61 - 1 J\:/ �· 1� H A N D L E  BODY 1 
3 2  9642061 0 1 4 t�"JI�· M6X 1 0  + S M A L L  PAN - H E A D  S C R E W  M6X 1 0 1 
3 3  5290  3 7  8 1 4  �7° Y:/7" S P R I NG 1 
3 4  5290  8 8  1 34 75�' C L U T C H  1 
3 5  9660060 0 1 4  t� � M6 H EXAGON N U T  M6 5 
36 9 7 1 0060008 n • l 9 " b " l  M6 S PR I N G  W A S H E R  M6 5 

� /�3�7�5�2�980�8�8�1�1�1'-�1.-
�

7�"i5�7b���
���--------,B�R�A�C�K�E�T�

����----------------f1 
3 8  5 3 1 0  37  8 1 5 7° v- � ( 7"5�7)  PLATE  ( BL A C K )  1 
39 5 2 9 0  37  6 1 3 * " 7  G E A R  1 
40  5 2 9 0  8 8  1 3 3 �1>7 � S HA F T  1 
4 1  94 1 0302508  �7° �:/7" t0 :/ 3X25  S P R I N G  P I N  3 X 2 5  1 
4 2  5290  37  6 1 4 * " 7  G E A R  1 
43 9 4 1 0302008  �7° �:/7" t 0 :/  3X20  S P R I N G  P I N  3X20  1 

225 



D E L I V E R Y  L I FT I N G 

NQ -1:! ..,  ._ Ji:-t5-;s E T Na. 
� .ra 1i= i5"  P A R T  Nn 

44 9670062008  
4 5  5 2 9 0  2 9  3 1 1 
46 5 2 9 0  88 1 92 - 1  
47  5290 8 8  1 9 1 -2 
48 5 2 9 0  82 1 62 
49 941 0402208  
5 0  9 4 1 0 2 5 2 2 0 8  
5 1  5 2 9 0  8 9  4 2 2  
5 2  5 3 2 7  4 4  2 1 0  
53  5 3 2 7  44 2 3 1  
5 4  9 7 1 0080008 
5 5  96600800 1 4  
56  5 3 2 7  44 2 2 0  
5 7  5300  59  5 6 5 - 1  
5 8  5 2 9 0  3 6  3 5 1  
59  9 1 7 1 00 0 1  
60 90628  
61  5300  33 56 1 - 1 
6 2  9 7 6 3 0  
6 3  9670041 0 0 8  
6 4  967006 1 2 0 8  
6 5  5 3 3 0  5 7  1 5 1  
66 9 7 1 0040008 
6 7  96600400 1 4  

i< 9 Y • Y  
S E C T I O N  

i< 9 Y .  Y�-15- I 5344Z  890 S E C T I O N N U M B E R  
*v-? O)if;�ltJilg�lt;Stll/"f� 'i:if"A.-0)1!, � ..,  l- ��1!i£)(L "C ( /.: � 1.'. lben orde r i n g  i te•s marked * , i nd i cate the set nu•ber b e ca use they ar e  av a i l a b l e  on l y  as a set .  

;m,g��/ P A R T  NAME fill< 
mll<#'t C O M P O N E N T  P A R T S  No Q'ty 
� ;- •.:It· ;t;" H M6X20  H EXAGON S O C K E T  B O L T  M6X20  4 
iJ " 1J " �  W A S H E R  1 
� " ? � ? 'I' " J'  G E A R  1 
� " ?�7'1' " J' � 1' 7 � G E A R  S H A F T  1 
;151 1� B U S H I N G  1 
� 70 IJ J ? \\ t O J 4X22 S P R I N G  P I N  4X22  1 
i\ 7 °  •J J ? "  t• ;:.. 2 . 5X 2 2  S P R I N G  P I N  2 . 5 X 2 2  1 
4-:J'' S C R E W  1 
Ill\ " - L E V E R  1 
ASZ 'J t- "  S T U D  1 
J\" �'1"1l"�  MB  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  MB  1 
t � �  M B  H EXAGON N U T  M B  1 
� 11 ) 1  � "  '1 ::.0? S O L E NO I D  L I N K  1 
A J O IJ .) ? " S P R I NG 1 
i\ 7 °  11 ::.0 7 " 1) ;- S P R I N G  S T U D  1 
i\'\• -IJ- S P A C E R  2 
ilt�7° t0 :.0 S S P-4 SNAP  P I N  S S P-4  2 
t• :.o P I N  1 
� �� ) 1  � "  A S - 0 5 N  1 1 5V S O L E NO I D  A S - 0 5 N  A C 1 1 5V 1 
� ;- �  � ;t; "  IH M4X 1 0 H EXAGON S O C K E T  BOLT M 4X 1 0  4 
� ;- �  � m "  H M6X1 2 H EXAGON  SOCKET  BOLT  M6X 1 2  2 
J " 7 ,. '!J t- BRACKET  1 
H '' � t:t " 1J'' �  M 4  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 4  4 
t ':J �  M4 H EXAGON NUT  M4  4 

226 

� 

'--./ 

'--./ 

-...,./ 



227 



S I D E G U I D E  

�r-? (i2) � 
228 

-!! "' " · "·-��­
SECTION NUMBER I 5 3 4 4 Z  892 I 

I O P  s I 



S I D E  G U I D E  

-1! :7 � 3 :.-' 
S E C T I O N 

-t ? V a  Y'l'-'5 I 5 3 4 4 Z  892 S E C T I O N N U M B E R  

·""V-? OJii�'iJtl�'t'tUstlt.."e�i:ttNOJ"e, -�!: .._,  1- #�'t'iDtl.. ""C ( f:�tr'. W hen or der i ng i tems marked * , i nd i cate the set number because theY are ava i l a b l e  on l y  as a set .  
t ' HI'i"j S E T No. il<,ll,i'.ffi;j P A RT NAME 1!111( il!l ,ll, lli' "  P A R T  No. .iiltlli'_, C O M P O N E N T  P A R T S  Nu Q'ty 

��--�5�3�3�2�8�9�2�7�0�--�?�7�J�J
,
•fm-�������A�S�S�Y� ______ £B�O�L�T�A�S�S�Y------------------------�2� 

1 9- 2 1  
5 3 4 4  8 9  3 1 0  �1>J � A S S Y  S H A F T  A S S Y  1 

5344  89 340  J'-1.. A S S Y  A R M  A S S Y  1 

5344  89 370  1JJ? ASSY  L I N K  A S S Y  1 
5 5 , 56 

1 967006 1 2 0 8  ��' �m· � �  M6X 1 2  H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M6X1 2 4 
2 5 3 4 1  89 2 2 7  J•7�' � BRACKET  1 
3 5 3 4 1  89 2 2 5  b � f � � J� o,? BLOCK  2 
4 967005 1 00 1  ��' � *� � �  M 5 X 1 0 H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M 5 X 1 0 4 
5 94 1 0400808 �J0 �J?� t • J  4X8 S P R I N G  P I N  4X8  2 
6 534 1  89 2 4 0 - 1  9 1 � � b � 1 � �  A S S Y  S I D E G U I D E  A S S Y  1 
7 534 1  89 2 3 0 - 1  91 � � b � 1 ��  A S SY S I D E  G U I D E  A S S Y  1 
8 5344  89 2 2 2  J�7�, � BRACKET  1 
9 5 3 3 2  89 2 2 6  �9xn�� S P R I N G  1 

1 0  5 3 4 1  89 2 2 1  ��� B U S H I N G  1 
1 1  5 3 4 1  89 2 2 3  � t · �  S P I L L  2 
1 2  9670064008 ��' �m� � �  M6X40 HEXAGON  SOCKET  BOLT  M6X40 5 
1 3  902 1 4  m� - �� � J' � J?� 6000ZZ  BALL  B E A R I N G  6000 Z Z  1 
1 4  534 1  89 2 2 4  ;\�0 -9- S P A C E R  1 
1 5  9 7 1 60600 1 4 t59� b�� M6 P L A I N  W A S H E R  M6 1 
1 6  9670061 408 ��' �*� � �  M6X 1 4  H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M6X 1 4 1 
1 7  9 7 1 0050008  n��9�b��  M 5  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 5  1 0  

� 1 8  964205 1 0 1 4  t��::I��� M 5X 1 0  + SM A L L  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M 5 X 1 0 1 0  
�1�9�9�4�1�0�2�0�176�0�8�--���J�0�1�JJ�?;'�'�t�0�J�27,X�1�6�----�S�P;R�I�N�G�P�I�N�2�X�1�6�������--��2 

' -�. ������--�������--�������------------� 2 0  5 3 4 1  89 2 7 2  JJ� KNOB 2 
2 1  5 3 3 2  89 2 7 1  ?7JJ0 m � � �  BOLT 2 
2 2  5 3 4 1  89 2 5 2  b � 1 � �  G U I D E  1 
2 3  5 4 3 0  3 5  3 1 4  ��· -9- S P A C E R  2 
2 4  96600300 1 4  t' t M3 H E XAGON NUT M3 2 
2 5  9 7 1 0030008 n��9�b�� M3 S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M3 2 
2 6  9661 3 - 1  �1'7 E 2 K - F 7 M C 1 - 1 0  S W I T C H  E 2 K - F 7 M C 1 - 1 0 1 
2 7  964803 1 5 1 4  97::1��� M3 X1 5 + S M A L L  F L U S H  H E A D  S C R E W  M3X1 5 2 
2 8  5 3 4 1  89 2 5 1 -2 b � 1 � �  G U I D E  1 
2 9  5 3 4 1  89 2 5 3  m���- H O L D E R  1 
3 0  5 3 1 0  59  563 �J0 � J?� S P R I N G  1 
3 1  5290  5 1  732  ;\J0 . J?�;\�, ��  S P R I N G  S T U D  1 
3 2  5300 5 4  1 6 1 - 1  �J0 �J?� ��, t�  S P R I N G  S T U D  1 
33 964203 1 6 1 4 t�� ::I ,�� M3 X 1 6  + S M A L L  PAN-HEAD  S C R E W  M 3X 1 6  2 
3 4  90644 n,.,�b��  A3 TOOT H E D  LOCK  W A S H E R  A3  2 
3 5  97332  ;11'7 D 2 M V - 5 L 1 1 1 - 1 C 2 M I CRO  S W I T C H  D 2 M V - 5 L 1 1 1 - 1 C 2  1 
36 967005 1 608 ��' �m� � t  M 5 X 1 6 H EXAGON S O C K E T  BOLT M 5 X 1 6 2 
3 7  5 3 4 1  89 4 2 2  J�7�' � BRACKET  1 
3 8  9684050508  t����  M 5 X 5  S E T  S C REW  M 5 X 5  7 
3 9  5344  89 4 2 2  J� o,? BLOCK  1 
40  90601  C E - � J?� C E - 8  C E - R I N G  C E - 8  2 
4 1  941 0302608  �J0 �J?�t• J  3X26  S P R I N G  PIN  3X26  3 
4 2  5 3 4 0  89 4 2 1  J1-?-n�- F E E L E R  BAR 1 
4 3  5 3 4 4  89 4 1 2 b � 1 � �  G U I D E 2 
4 4  5 3 4 4  89 4 1 3  b � 1 � �  G U I D E  2 

' ��4�5�9�6;4;8�0�4�0�6�1�4�--�.�7=-�::I����"��M�4�X�6�---------7+�S�M�A7L7L�F�L�U�S�H�H�E�A�D�S�C�R�E"W�M�4�X�6�
--�4T 

46 9670040808 ��' tm� � �  M4X8 H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M4X8 4 
47  5 3 3 2  89 3 7 7  J• v - t  P L A T E  2 
4 8  5 3 3 2  89 3 5 1  J�7�' � BRACKET  1 
49 5 3 4 0  89 4 1 1  �j- STAY  1 
5 0  96620800 1 4  t' � M 8  H E X A G O N  N U T  M 8  1 
5 1  9 7 1 0080008 n��9�b��  M 8  S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M 8  2 

229 



S I D E G U I D E  

N' · h  >;lf<;;s E T  Nn 
� $ � "#t �  P A R T  No. 

5 2  5 3 1 0 52  292  
53  5300 4 5  243  
5 4  5344  89 3 5 0  
5 5  5344  8 9  3 7 1  
56  90890 
5 7  5640 07 082 
5 8  9 7 2 1 070008 
59  9 7 2 1 040008 
60 5330 89 3 7 5  
6 1  5 3 3 2  8 9  378  
62 5330 89 376- 1  
63  5330  89  370  
64 5330  89  3 7 3  
6 5  9 7 2 1 030008 
66 96600600 1 4  
67 9 7 1 0060008 
6 8  5330 21 664 
69 5330  89 374  
7 0  5330  89  360 
71 5290 2 9  1 1 5  
7 2  5344  89 3 80 
7 3  5 3 4 4  89 3 1 1 
74  5332  89 1 33 
7 5  5 3 4 4  89 3 2 0  
76  941 0302008 
7 7  966008001 4 
7 8  5 5 2 2  2 9  1 72 
79  5290  2 1  64 1  
80 5 4 8 1  93  1 62 

-t e:r v ,  "'*% I 5 3 4 4 Z  892 
S E C T I O N NUMB E R  

*<-? 0��'i.Qtg""Cli$il l., � � 'iitA.-0"t', -1! ,  1- Zt��it.)(l.,L ( tf.�\.'. 
When o r d e r i n g  i t e m s  m a r ke d * , i nd i c a t e  t h e  s e t  n u m b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t . 

$���� P A R T  NAME 
!iJ;)t;lf<; C O M P O N E N T  P A R T S  Nn 

l!lllt 
Q'ty 

S T U D  1 
BUS H I N G 1 

J' - 1.. A S S Y  A R M  A S S Y  1 
1))? L I NK 1 

B U S H I N G 0606 2 
W A S H E R  1 

E - 'J :>?" E-7  E - R I N G  E-7  2 
E - 'J:>?" E - 4  E - R I N G  E - 4  2 

COVER  1 
P I N  1 
S P R I N G  1 

'J :>? L I NK 1 
'J:>? L I NK 1 
E - 'J :>?" E-3 E - R I N G  E-3 3 
t �H M6 H E XAGON NUT M6 3 

S P R I N G  W A S H E R  M6 3 
S T O P P E R  2 
S T O P P E R  1 

J' - 1.. ARM  1 
.>1 51 1\1 B U S H I N G  2 
Jo:> �1l" 1' � "  A S S Y  F RONT  G U I D E  A S SY 1 

S H A F T  1 
S P A C E R  1 

J'-1.. A S SY ARM  A S S Y  1 j\J0 1J ;)? " t0 ;) 3X20 S P R I N G  P I N  3X20 1 
t • H  M 8  H E XAGON N U T  M 8  1 

S T U D  1 
S P R I N G  S T U D  1 

j\JO IJ)?" S P R I N G  1 

230 



231 



BACK  G U I D E  

232 

1! 7 ::.- . :.-•� 
SECTION NUMBER 

r- _ __ _  --:- 1 I 5 3 4 4 Z  895  
. 



J\" '.!191J" { f-. "  

BACK  G U I D E  

-!! ? !/ . :/ 
S E CT I ON 

-!! ? !/ · :/*"" I 5344Z  895  S E CT I ON NUMBE R  
*�-? 42>��'iJilda1!,i$iltl.- � � "titNO>�, -\! -_,  1- #��tbtt..L <  if.�\'. When order i n g  i tems marked * , i nd i cate t h e  set nuaber because they are av a i l a b l e  on l y as a se t .  '�" NQ t , Hli'l'j S E T Nn llil.:J.i\!IJ;j PART NAME t!!ll< 

----�llil���·�*�'l'�P2A�R�T��--�����*�'l'�C�O�M�P�O�N�E�N�T_xP�A�R�T�S�����--�--------------------�O�'t�r 
5 3 4 4  89 1 1 0  t0 : ���� 7 r  A S S Y  P I N I ON S H A F T  A S S Y  1 

5 3 4 4  89 1 40 •1-��·? A S S Y  W H E E L  S H A F T  A S S Y  1 

5344  89 1 50 

5 3 4 4  89 1 7 0 

5 5 1 2 42 1 3 0 

5 5 1 2 42 1 40 

ii7°D?':!Ir  A S SY 
3 0 , 3 1  

�1'7 r A S S Y  

J' - b  A S S Y  
5 5 , 5 6 

J' - b  A S S Y  
5 5 , 60 

S P R O C K E T  A S S Y  

S H A F T  A S S Y  1 

ARM  A S SY 1 

A R M  A S S Y  1 

1 5344  89 1 2 3 !�9 b • 1 r •  C E N T E R  G U I D E 2 
2 964805 1 0 1 4  95J��· M 5 X 1 0 + S M A L L  F L U S H  H E A D  S C R E W  M 5 X1 0 4 
3 5344  89 1 2 4 !�9-b• 1 r • C E N T E R  G U I D E  1 
4 964805 1 6 1 4  97J��· M 5 X 1 6 + S M A L L  F L U S H  H E A D  S C R E W  M 5 X 1 6 2 
5 96620800 1 4  t:!lr M 8  H EXAGON N U T  M 8  2 
6 9 7 1 60800 1 4  t79•b•� M 8  P L A I N  W A S H E R  M 8  1 
7 90880 7•,�2 MB1 4 1 2 D U  B U S H I N G MB1 4 1 2 D U  1 
8 90943 97n•� L 1 4  S P R I N G  L 1 4  1 
9 9670082008 V"' rl•llir  M8X20 H E XAGON S O C K E T  BOLT M8X20 8 

1 0  5344  89 1 1 3  5 :!/ ? r q'"9•1 RACK  MOU N T I N G  BASE  4 
1 1  96700 5 1 00 1  V"'r••H M 5 X 1 0 H E XAGON SOCKET  BOLT M 5 X 1 0 2 
1 2  9670062 508  V"' rl•�r  M6X 2 5  H E XAGON S O C K E T  B O L T  M6X 2 5  6 
1 3  967006 1 60 8  V":!l rl•�r  M6X 1 6  H E X AGON S O C K E T  BO L T  M6X 1 6  8 

·�-�1�4�9�6�6�0�0�6�0�0�1�4�--�t�,�· r�M�6�------------�H�E�X�A�G�O�N�N�U�T�M�6�-----------------71 
1 5  5290  88 1 70 ��· S C R E W  1 �� 1 6  5 2 9 0  2 4  1 1 8  b5- C O L L A R  2 
1 7  5 3 4 4  89 1 2 6 7 ° v - r  PLATE  1 
1 8  5344  89 1 2 1 iiT- STAY  1 
1 9  5 3 4 4  89 1 1 1  t0 ���1' 7 r  P I N ION  S H A F T  1 
2 0  90244  7• ,�2 MB1 6 2 0 D U  BU S H I N G  MB1 6 2 0 D U  1 
2 1  5 30 0  3 2  5 7 1  i\7°D"'r  SPROCKET  2 
2 2  941 0302008  i\7° q�?• t0 � 3X20  S P R I N G  PIN  3X20  4 
2 3  5 3 4 4  89 1 1 5  7I-� C H A I N  1 

2 5  9684050508  r�a�· M 5 X 5  S E T  S C R E W  M 5 X 5  3 
2 6  5 3 4 4  89 1 6 4 J• o'? B L O C K  1 
2 7  5 3 4 4  89 1 1 2  7,? R A C K  2 
2 8  9 7 2 1 0 7 0008 E - q�?• E-7  E - R I N G  E-7  2 
2 9  5 5 1 2  5 5  1 93 i\�0 -9- S P A C E R  1 
30  9 1 609 ·· -��•y q�?· 6900Z Z  BALL  BEAR I N G  6900Z Z  2 
3 1  5 3 4 4  89 1 60 i\7° 0"' r SPROCKET  1 
3 2  5344  89 1 66 7I-� C H A I N  1 
3 3  5344  89 1 63 i\9'r•  S T U D  1 
3 4  9670053008  V"' rl• � r  M 5X30 H EXAGON S O C K E T  BOLT M 5 X 3 0  4 
3 5  5 3 4 1  3 5  532  J• o:!J? BLOCK  2 
36 9670063008 V"' rl•�r  M6X30 H EXAGON SOCKET  BOLT M6X30 2 
3 7  5 3 4 4  89 1 65 ,,?i\� 0 - 9 - RACK  S P A C E R  1 
3 8  5344  89 1 1 4  7•7"' r BRACKET  1 
39 5 5 1 2 42 1 83 - 1  7•7"'r  BRACKET  1 
40  9670062008 V"' rl•�r  M6X20 H EXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 2 

� ��4�1�5�3�4�4�8�9�1f7�1.---���1'�7�r������----�S�H�A�FT�����������----�1 
4 2  5 3 4 4  7 4  2 1 7 - 1  7�·� LABEL  1 

�
�

4�3��5�37474�271�1�8�2��-,f, �f.r�.���-----------------T,H�A7,N�DfL�E�--------------------------�1 
4 4  5 3 4 4  7 4  2 1 6- 1  5�·� LABEL  1 
4 5  9684060608 r���· M6X6 S E T  S C R E W  M6X6 6 
46 9091 1 0 46 I��· P T 3 / 8 X 3 / 8  E L BO W  P T 3 / 8 X 3 / 8  1 
47  9091 1 02 6  1-il-' 7 ° �  P T 3 / 8X 1 6  H O S E  N I PP L E  P T 3 / 8X 1 6  1 

233 



BACK  G U I D E  

No t .., r &:�jS E T  No. 
iffl � # �  P A R T  No. 

4 8  5640  42 1 3 5 
49 5 3 4 4  89 1 2 2 
5 0  5 5 1 2  42 1 3 3 
5 1  5 3 3 0  2 1  633  
52  9682060608 
5 3  5 3 4 4  8 9  1 42 
5 4  5 2 9 0  2 9  3 1 5 
5 5  90204  
56  5 5 1 2 4 2  1 3 1  
5 7  5486  42 1 5 3 - 1  
5 8  5 5 1 2  4 2  1 3  5 - 1  
5 9  5 5 1 2 4 2  1 3 4 - 1  
60 5 5 1 2 4 2  1 4 1  
6 1  5 3 4 4  89 1 4 1 
62 9 72 1 1 00008 

-t 7 v . :-­
s E c T r o N 

-t 7 V . :--'Ilt% I 5 3 4 4 Z  895  S E C T I O N N U M B E R  
*v-'J O)$�liJiig�litstllt... � �  "j:"tt"A,O)�, i!' -_,  1-#;��ibtf.... '"C < t!� "'· 
J b e n  o r d e r i n g  i tems m a r ke d * , i n d i ca t e  t h e  s e t  n u • b e r  
b e c a u s e  t h e y  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  o n l y  a s  a s e t .  

111</ili;l'J;/ P A RT N A M E  f!ll< III.X:lfi<; C O M P O N E N T  P A R T S  N<l O'ty 

7 51  CAP  1 
J\ 0 170 P I P E 1 
7 " 5 7'.H BRACKET  2 
ij"" 1J'':;t W A S H E R  1 
h l � � " M6X6 S E T  S C R E W  M6X6 1 
7. 7 o  o?"·� 1- S P RO C K E T  1 
I-;11J:>- L O C K  C O L L A R  1 
ili " - JV'\'' :P 1J J ? '' 600 1 Z Z  B A L L  B E A R I N G  600 1 Z Z  2 
r - t.. A R M  1 
7" ll 'f m 1 - Jv BRAKE  W H E E L  2 
51" 7 1- D U C T  1 
51 " 7 1- D U C T  1 
r -t.. A R M  1 
�1' 7 1- S H A F T  1 
E - IJ J ? '' E - 1 0  E - R I N G  E- 1 0 1 

234 

'-----' 

·� 



!�� ilt�� s l  
PART NUMBER INDEX 

• 



l1{l 0 <It 00 
P A R T 

N B H  - 6 2 4 5  

5 1 1 0  6 0  2 1 1  

5 1 1 0  60 2 1 2  

5 1 1 0  6 0  2 1 3  

5 1 1 0  60 2 1 4  

5 1 1 0  60 2 1 5  

5 1 1 0  6 0  2 1 6  

5 1 1 0  6 0  2 1 7  

5 1 1 0  60 2 1 8  

5 1 1 0  60 2 2 0  

5 1 1 0  6 0  2 2 1  

5 1 1 0  6 0  2 2 3  

5 1 1 0  60 2 2 4  

5 1 1 0  6 0  2 3 0  

5 1 1 0  6 0  2 3 1  

5 1 1 0  6 0  2 3 2  

5 1 1 0  6 0  2 3 3  

5 1 1 0  6 0  2 3 4  

5 1 1 0  6 0  2 3 5  

5 1 1 0  60 2 3 6  

5 1 1 0  6 0  2 3 7  

5 1 1 0  6 0  2 3 8  

5 1 1 0  6 0  3 1 1 

5 1 1 0  60 3 1 2  

5 1 1 0  6 0  3 1 3  

5 1 1 0  6 0  3 1 4  

5 1 1 0  60 3 1 5  

5 1 1 0  6 0  3 1 6  

5 1 1 0  6 0  3 1 7  

5 1 1 0  6 0  3 1 8  

5 1 1 0  6 0  3 1 9  

5 1 1 0  6 0  3 2 0  

5 1 1 0  6 0  3 2 1  

5 1 1 0  60 3 2 3  

5 1 1 0  60 3 2 4  

5 1 1 0  6 0  3 2 5  

5 1 1 0  6 0  3 3 0  

5 1 1 0  6 0  3 3 1  

5 1 1 0  6 0  3 3 2  

5 1 1 0  6 0  3 3 3  

5 1 1 0  60 4 1 0  

5 1 1 0  6 0  4 1 1 

5 1 1 0  6 0  4 1 2 

5 1 1 0  60 4 1 3 

5 1 1 0  6 0  4 1 4  

5 1 1 0  6 0  4 1 5 

5 1 1 0  60 4 1 6  

5 1 1 0  60 4 2 0  

5 1 1 0  6 0  4 2 1  

5 1 1 0  6 0  4 2 2  

5 1 1 0  6 0  4 2 3  

5 1 1 0  6 0  4 2 4  

5 1 1 0  6 0  4 2 5  

5 1 1 0  6 0  4 2 6  

5 1 1 0  60 4 2 7  

5 1 1 0  6 0  4 2 8  

5 1 1 0  6 0  4 2 9  

5 1 1 0  6 0  4 3 1  

5 1 1 0  6 0  4 5 1  

5 1 1 0  6 0  4 5 2  

5 1 1 0  6 0  4 5 3  

5 1 1 0  6 0  4 5 4  

� Ci 
No 

ft� � 
P A R T  

+! -7 V :J :..-'*Ji5-
S E C T I O N Nil 

5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  

5 3 4 4 Z  840 

5 3 4 4 Z  840 

5 3 4 4 Z  840 

5 3 4 4 Z  840 

5 3 4 4 Z  840 

5 3 4 4 Z  840 

5 3 4 4 Z  840 

5 3 4 4 Z  840 

5 3 4 4 Z  840 

5 3 4 4 Z  840 

5 3 4 4 Z  840 

5 3 4 4 Z  840 

5 3 4 4 Z  840 

5 3 4 4 Z  840 

5 3 4 4 Z  840 

5 3 4 4 Z  840 

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  840 

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  840 

5 3 4 4 Z  840 

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

� .!jj-
N U M B E R  

* i:J I 
I N D E X  

NQ $ 0 <It % 00 
P A R T No 

1 5 5 5 1 1 0  60 4 5 5  
1 5 1 1 0  6 0  4 5 6  

5 5 1 1 0  6 0  4 5 7  

6 5 1 1 0  6 0  4 6 0  

7 5 1 1 0  60 4 6 1  

9 5 1 1 0  60 4 6 2  

1 6  5 1 1 0  6 0  4 6 3  

1 8 5 1 1 0  6 0  4 6 4  

1 9  5 1 1 0  60 4 6 5  

5 1 1 0  6 0  4 6 6  

1 3 5 1 1 0  60 5 1 0  

1 1  5 1 1 0  6 0  5 1 1 

1 4  5 1 1 0  6 0  5 1 2  

5 1 1 0  60 5 1 3  

2 6  5 1 1 0  6 0  5 1 4  

2 7  5 1 1 0  6 0  5 1 5 

2 0  5 1 1 0  6 0  5 1 6  

2 3  5 1 1 0  60 5 1 7  

2 2  5 1 1 0  60 5 2 0  

2 4  5 1 1 0  6 0  5 2 1  

2 5  5 1 1 0  60 5 2 2  

2 8  5 1 1 0  6 0  5 2 3  

3 1  5 1 1 0  6 0  5 2 4  

3 5  5 1 1 0  60 5 2 5  

3 6  5 1 1 0  6 0  5 2 6  

3 7  5 1 1 0  6 0  5 3 1  

3 8  5 1 1 0  60 5 3 2  

3 9  5 1 1 0  6 0  5 4 0  

4 1  5 1 1 0  6 0  5 4 1  

4 2  5 1 1 0  60 5 4 3  

3 4  5 1 1 0  6 0  5 4 4  

5 1 1 0  6 0  5 4 6  

4 3  5 1 1 0  6 0  5 4 7  

4 5  5 1 1 0  6 0  5 4 8  

4 6  5 1 1 0  6 0  5 5 0  

4 7  5 1 1 0  6 0  5 5 1  

5 1 1 0  6 0  6 1 1  

5 1  5 1 1 0  60 6 2 0  

4 8  5 1 1 0  6 0  6 2 1  

5 0  5 1 1 0  6 0  6 2 2  

5 1 1 0  6 0  6 2 3  

5 6  5 1 1 0  6 0  6 2 4  

5 8  5 1 1 0  6 0  6 2 5  

5 9  5 1 1 0  6 0  6 2 6  

6 1  5 1 1 0  6 0  6 2 7  

6 2  5 1 1 0  60 6 3 0  

6 3  5 1 1 0  6 0  6 3 1  

5 1 1 0  6 0  6 3 2  

6 4  5 1 1 0  6 0  6 3 3  

6 5  5 1 1 0  6 0  6 3 4  

6 6  5 2 9 0  1 6  2 1 2  

6 7  5 2 90 1 6  2 1 5 - 1  

6 8  5 2 9 0  1 6  2 2 6  

69 5 2 9 0  1 6  3 1 1  

7 1  5 2 9 0  1 6  3 1 2  

7 4  5 2 9 0  1 6  3 1 3  

7 5  5 2 90 1 6  3 1 4  

7 6  5 2 90 1 6  3 1 5  

7 7  5 2 9 0  1 6  3 1 6  

7 8  5 2 9 0  1 6  4 1 1 

8 0  5 2 9 0  1 6  4 1 2 - 1  

8 2  5 2 9 0  1 6  4 1 3 � 1 � 

-l! !J i/ , :.'<ft% NQ S E C T I O N Na 

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  8 3  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  84 

5 3 4 4 Z  840 8 5  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  1 2 2 

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  1 2 3 

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  1 2 0 

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  1 2 1  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  1 2 4 

5 3 4 4 Z  840 1 2 5 

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  8 6  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  8 7  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  8 9  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  9 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  9 1  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  9 3  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  9 5  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  1 0 3 

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  9 9  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  1 0 0 

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  1 0 1  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  1 0 2 

5 3 4 4 Z  840 9 8  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  1 0 4 

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  1 0 5  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  1 0 7 

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  1 09 

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  1 1 1  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  1 1 4  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  1 1  5 

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  1 1 6  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  1 0 8 

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  1 2 9 

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  1 3 1 

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  1 3 2 

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  1 3 0 

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  1 3 3 

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  1 3 4 

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  1 3 5 

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  1 3 6 

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  1 3 7 

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  1 3 8 

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  1 4 1  

5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  1 4 5 

5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 5 5  

5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 43 

5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 3 7  

5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 6 3  

5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 5 6  

5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 5 9  

5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 5 7  

5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 60 

5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 5 8  

5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 46 

5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 5 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 5 4  



llll " 
CD 

P A R 
5 2 9 0  1 6  
5 2 9 0  1 6  
5 2 9 0  1 7  
5290  1 7  
5290  1 7  
5 2 90 1 7  
5 2 90 1 7 
5 2 90 1 7 
5 2 9 0  1 7 
5 2 9 0  1 7 
5 2 9 0  1 7 
5290  1 7  
5290  2 1  
5290  2 1  
5290  2 1  
5290  2 1  
5290  2 1  
5290  2 1  
5290  2 1  
5290  2 1  
5290  2 1  
5290  2 1  
5290  2 1  
5290  2 1  
5 2 9 0  2 1  
5 2 9 0  2 1  
5 2 9 0  2 1  
5290  2 1  
5290  2 1  
5290  2 1  
5290  2 1  
5 2 9 0  2 1  
5 2 9 0  2 1  
5290  2 1  
5290  2 1  
5 2 9 0  2 1  
5 2 9 0  2 1  
5 2 9 0  2 1  
5 2 9 0  2 1  
5 2 9 0  2 1  
5 2 9 0  2 3  
5 2 9 0  2 3  
5 2 9 0  2 3  
5 2 90 2 3  
5290  23  
5 2 90 2 3  
5 2 90 2 3  
5 2 9 0  2 4  
5 2 9 0  2 4  
5290  2 4  
5 2 9 0  2 4  
5 2 9 0  2 4  
5 2 9 0  2 4  
5 2 9 0  2 4  
5290  2 4  
5 2 9 0  2 4  
5 2 9 0  2 4  
5 2 9 0  2 4  
5 2 9 0  2 4  
5 2 9 0  2 4  
5 2 9 0  2 4  
5 2 9 0  2 4  

<It � 
T Nll 
4 1 4 
4 1 5-2  
1 1 1  
1 1 1  
1 1  3 
1 1 3  
1 1 5  
1 1 5  
1 1 5  
1 1 9  
1 20 
1 2 7 
1 2 3 
1 42 
1 42 
1 42 
1 6 1 
1 6 1 
1 61  
1 6 1 
1 61  
1 62 
1 62 
1 64 
1 64 
2 1 2  
2 1 2  
5 2 1  
5 2 1  
5 2 1  
5 2 1  
6 1 2  
6 1 2 
6 1 2  
6 1 2  
641  
64 1  
64 1  
64 1  
643  
1 1 2  
1 1 2  
1 1 2  
1 1 3 
1 1 3  
1 1 3  
1 1 5  
1 1  8 
1 26 
1 27 
1 27 
1 27 
2 5 1  
2 5 1  
2 5 2  
2 5 2  
2 5 3  
2 5 3  
2 7 5  
2 7 5  
2 7 5  
2 7 5  

if� � 
P A R T  

t: P !/ g Y#� 
S E C T I O N No 

5 3 4 4 Z  1 70 
5344Z  1 70 
5344Z  1 70 
5344Z  850  
5340Z  3 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 70 
5340Z  3 2 0  
5344Z  1 70 
5344Z  8 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 70 
5344Z  1 70 
5340Z  3 2 0  
5340Z  3 3 0  
5344Z  2 1 0  
5344Z  2 1 5  
5344Z  2 2 0  
5340Z  330  
5344Z  2 1 0  
5344Z  2 1 5  
5344Z  2 2 0  
5344Z  360 
5344Z  5 1 1 
5344Z  5 1 6  
5340Z  370  
5344Z  360  
5344Z  5 1 1 
5344Z  5 1 6  
5340Z  380  
5344Z  350  
5344Z  5 1 1 
5344Z  5 1 6  
5340Z  370  
5344Z  2 1 0  
5344Z  2 1 5  
5344Z  220  
5340Z  3 3 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  370  
5344Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  892 
5 3 4 0 Z  3 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5344Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 0 Z  2 6 0  
5344Z  5 2 1  
5344Z  530  
5344Z  540  
5344Z  895  
5344Z  860 
5344Z  2 40 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 40 
5344Z  2 4 5  
5344Z  2 40 
5344Z  2 4 5  
5344Z  240  
5344Z  2 4 5  
5344Z  285  
5344Z  360 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  

3 -';5-
N U M B E R  

* s r  
I N D E X  

Nu llll " <It � CD 
P A R T No 

53  5290  2 5  1 1  4 
4 8  5290  2 5 1 1  4 

4 5290  2 5  1 1  5 
1 6  5290  2 6  1 1 2  
79  5290  2 6  2 1 3  
1 4  5290  2 6  2 2 2  
8 1  5290  2 9  1 1 5  

7 5290  2 9  2 1 0  
2 0  5 2 9 0  2 9  2 1 0  
1 3 5 2 9 0  2 9  2 2 0 - 1  
2 1  5 2 9 0  2 9  2 2 0 - 1  
8 9  5 2 9 0  2 9  2 2 2 - 1  
39 5 2 9 0  29 2 2 2 - 1  

1 08 5 2 9 0  2 9  3 1 1  
1 0 8 5 2 90 2 9  3 1 1 

4 5290  2 9  3 1 1 
4 4  5290  2 9  3 1 1 
36 5290 29 3 1 1  
36 5290 29 3 1 1 
7 5  5290  2 9  3 1 1 
99 5290 29 3 1 1 
7 4  5 2 9 0  2 9  3 1 2  

1 3 3 5 2 90 2 9  3 1 2  
6 1  5 2 9 0  2 9  3 1 2 
7 7  5290  2 9  3 1 2  
66 5290  2 9  3 1 2  

1 1 9  5290  2 9  3 1 2  
43 5290 29 3 1 2  
7 3  5 2 9 0  2 9  3 1 3  
69 5290 29 3 1 3  

1 29 5290  2 9  3 1 3  
1 0  5290  2 9  3 1 3  
2 8  5 2 9 0  2 9  3 1 3  
2 8  5290  2 9  3 1 3  
9 5  5 2 9 0  2 9  3 1 3  
63 5290 29 3 1 3  
4 4  5290  2 9  3 1 3  

1 2 6 5 2 9 0  2 9  3 1 3  
7 9  5 2 9 0  2 9  3 1 3  
62 5 2 9 0  29 3 1 4  
87  5 290 2 9  3 1 4  
87  5290  2 9  3 1 5  
6 4  5 2 90 2 9  3 1 5  
3 8  5 2 90 2 9  3 1 5  
3 1  5 2 9 0  2 9  3 1 5 

3 5 290 2 9  4 1 1 
9 5  5 2 9 0  2 9  4 1 2  
1 6  5290  2 9  4 1 2 

7 5290  2 9  4 1 2 
8 8  5 2 9 0  2 9  4 1 2 
8 8  5 2 9 0  2 9  4 1 2  
4 4  5290  3 1  1 1 6  
1 2 5 2 9 0  3 1  1 2 2 
1 2  5 2 9 0  3 1  1 2 2 
4 1  5290  3 1  1 5 1 - 1  
4 1  5290  3 1  1 52 - 1  

1 5 2 9 0  3 1  1 5 3 - 1  
1 5 2 9 0  3 1  2 1 4  

5 3  5 2 9 0  3 1  2 1 4  
8 8  5290  3 2  1 1 2  
2 3  5290  3 2  1 1 3  
4 3  5290  3 2  1 1 4  

- ;> -

t: P !/ g Y#� Nu S E C T I O N Nll 
5340Z  2 6 0  2 6  
5344Z  3 6 5  5 7  
5340Z  2 6 0  2 0  
5340Z  370  3 1  
5340Z  260 3 1  
5 3 4 0 Z  2 60 1 5 
5344Z  892 7 1  
5340Z  330  3 2  
5 3 4 0 Z  370  20  
5344Z  5 1 1  94 
5344Z  5 1 6  1 5 4 
5344Z  5 1 1  1 07 
5344Z  5 1 6  1 66 
5340Z  380 44 
5344Z  2 3 0  7 
5344Z  280  1 
5344Z  2 8 5  1 
5344Z  360 4 2  
5344Z  365  1 8  
5344Z  5 2 1  2 8  
5344Z  890  45  
5340Z  260 43 
5340Z  3 1 0  7 
5340Z  330  40  
5340Z  3 80 2 1  
5344Z  3 5 5  6 2  
5344Z  5 1 1 1 9  
5344Z  5 1 6  1 2 2 
5340Z  330  59  
5340Z  370  37  
5340Z  3 80 1 5  
5344Z  2 40 1 3 
5344Z  245  1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  360 5 5  
5344Z  5 1 3  30  
5344Z  5 2 1  1 2  
5344Z  5 3 5  1 5  
5344Z  7 5 5  1 1  
5344Z  890  2 
5340Z  330  1 9  
5344Z  360 1 6  
5344Z  365  1 3  
5344Z  5 1 2  3 3  
5344Z  5 3 5  1 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 5  5 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  2 6  
5344Z  2 1 0  6 8  
5344Z  2 1 5 6 8  
5344Z  220  7 2  
5344Z  3 6 5  2 7  
5344Z  530  2 8  
5344Z  880  3 5  
5340Z  3 1 0  2 6  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 1 2  1 2 
5344Z  650  4 
5344Z  650  3 
5344Z  650  2 
5344Z  3 5 5  1 3 3 
5344Z  360 57 
5340Z  3 2 0  4 2  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  5 1  
.5 340Z  3 2 0  5 5  



$ D 
CD 

P A R 
5290  3 2  
5 2 90 3 2  
5 2 9 0  3 2  
5 2 9 0  3 2  
5290 3 2  
5 2 9 0  3 2  
5 2 90 3 2  
5290 3 2  
5290 3 2  
5 2 9 0  3 2  
5 2 9 0  3 2  
5 2 9 0  3 2  
5 2 90 3 2  
5 2 9 0  3 2  
5 2 9 0  3 2  
5 2 9 0  3 2  
5 2 9 0  3 2  
5 2 9 0  3 2  
5 2 90 3 2  
5 2 9 0  3 2  
5 2 9 0  3 2  
5 2 90 3 2  
5 2 9 0  3 2  
5 2 9 0  3 2  
5 2 9 0  3 2  
5 2 9 0  3 2  
5 2 9 0  3 2  
5 2 9 0  3 2  
5 2 9 0  3 2  
5 2 90 3 2  
5 2 9 0  3 2  
5 2 9 0  3 2  
5 2 9 0  3 2  
5 2 90 3 2  
5 2 9 0  3 3  
5290  3 3  
5290  3 3  
5290  3 3  
5290  3 3  
5 2 90 3 3  
5 290 3 3  
5 2 90 3 3  
5290  3 3  
5290  3 3  
5 2 90 3 3  
5290  3 3  
5290  3 3  
5290  3 3  
5290  3 3  
5 2 9 0  3 3  
5290  3 3  
5290  3 3  
5290  3 3  
5290  3 3  
5290  3 3  
5 2 90 3 3  
5 2 9 0  3 3  
5 2 90 3 3  
5290  3 3  
5 2 90 3 3  
5 2 9 0  3 3  
5 2 9 0  3 4  

� � 
T Nil 
1 1  5 
1 1  7 
1 1 7  
1 1 7  
1 1 7  
1 2 1  
1 2 1 
1 2 1  
1 22 
1 23 - 1  
1 2 5  
1 26 
1 4 1  
1 4 1  
2 1 1 - 2 
2 1 2 - 3  
2 1 3  
2 1 4  
2 1 6  
2 1 7  
420-3  
4 2 2 - 1  
426 
429-1  
430-3  
4 3 2 - 1  
4 3 9 - 1  
440-2 
4 5 1 - 1 
4 5 2  
4 5 2  
4 5 2  
4 5 4  
5 3 3 - 3  
1 4 1  
1 42 - 1  
1 42 - 1  
1 4 3 
2 1 3 - 1  
2 1 3 Z - 1  
2 1 4  
2 1 4  
2 1 4  
2 1 5 - 1  
2 1 5 Z - 1  
2 30-2 
3 1 4  
4 3 1  
4 5 1 - 1 
4 5 1 - 1  
4 5 1 - 1  
4 5 1 - 1  
4 5 4  
4 5 4  
4 5 4  
4 5 4  
4 5 5  
5 1 1  
5 1 2  
5 1 5 
5 3 4  
1 30 

g� 56 
P A R T  

-t 7 'l • /�� 
S E C T I O N No 

5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  880 
5 3 40Z  3 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 9  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  
5 3 40Z  3 2 0  
5 3 40Z 3 2 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  
5 340Z  3 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5340Z  3 2 0  
5 3 40Z  3 2 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  
5 3 40Z 3 2 0  
5340Z  3 2 0  
5340Z  3 2 0  
5 3 40Z 3 2 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  
5340Z  3 2 0  
5 3 40Z 3 2 0  
5340Z  3 2 0  
5340Z  3 2 0  
5 3 40Z 3 2 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  
5340Z  3 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5340Z  380 
5340Z  320  
5340Z  3 3 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 3 0  
5 340Z  3 7 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 1  
5 3 4 0 Z  330  
5340Z  330  
5 3 4 0 Z  330  
5344Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 40 
5 3 4 0 Z  3 3 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 3 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 3 0  
5 3 40 Z  3 3 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  360 
5340Z  380 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 340Z  3 3 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 8 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 8 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 80 
5 3 4 0 Z  3 7 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 3 0  

:m: � 
N U M B E R  

* 5 1  
I N D E X  

Nu $ D � � CD 
P A R T No 

43  5290 3 4  1 4 1  - 1  
5 0  5 2 90 3 4  1 42 
47  5290  34  1 5 1  
3 5  5 2 90 3 4  1 5 2 
1 5  5290 3 4  1 5 2 
5 4  5 2 90 3 4  1 5 3  
3 4  5290 3 5  1 1 3  
3 4  5290 3 5  1 3 1 - 1  
5 3  5290 3 5  1 3 1  - 1  
4 7  5 2 9 0  3 5  1 3 1 - 1 
46 5290 3 5  1 3 1 - 1 
4 5  5290 3 5  1 36-1  
4 8  5 2 9 0  36  1 1  2 
1 6  5290 36  2 1 2  
49 5290 36  2 1 4 
62 5290  3 6  2 1 4  
66 5290 36  3 2 1  
67  5 2 90 36  3 5 1  
6 5  5 2 9 0  3 6  3 5 1  
9 1  5290 3 6  3 5 1  

5290  36  3 5 3  
93  5290  36  3 5 4  
9 4  5290 3 6  3 5 5 - 1  

4 5290  36  3 5 5 - 1  
5290 3 7  1 2 1  

9 5  5 2 9 0  3 7  1 2 3 
7 5290  3 7  1 2 3 
6 5290  3 7  1 2 3 
3 5290 3 7  1 2 3 

1 03 5290  3 7  1 2 3 
67  5 2 90 3 7  1 2 3 

1 1 6  5 2 90 3 7  1 2 3 
1 5290  3 7  1 2 3 
8 5290  3 7  1 5 1 - 1  

6 5  5 2 90 3 7  2 1 1  
1 2 5290 3 7  2 2 0 - 1  
7 1  5 2 9 0  3 7  2 3 1  
1 5  5290  3 7  2 3 2  
2 8  5290 3 7  2 3 3 - 1  

5290  3 7  2 40 - 1  
2 0  5 2 90 3 7  2 5 1 - 1  
5 4  5290 3 7  2 5 1 - 1 
8 8  5290  3 7  3 1 0-2 
3 1  5290  3 7  3 1 0 Z - 1  

5 2 9 0  3 7  3 1 1 - 1 
1 7  5290  3 7  3 1 2  
2 9  5290  3 7  3 1 3  
1 3  5290  3 7  3 1 3 - 1  
3 5  5 2 90 3 7  3 1 4  
3 5  5 290 3 7  4 2 1 - 1  

3 5290 3 7  4 3 1  
6 1  5290  3 7  432  
6 2  5290  3 7  4 3 3  

1 07 5290 3 7  4 3 3  
1 07 5290  3 7  433  

5 5290 3 7  4 3 3  
8 5290  3 7  4 3 3  

5 1  5290  3 7  4 3 3  
4 9  5290  3 7  4 3 3  
5 0  5 2 9 0  3 7  4 3 3  
2 5  5290  3 7  4 3 3  
4 9  5290  3 7  4 3 3  - 3 -

-t 7 'l . /�� Nu S E C T I O N Nn 

5 3 4 0 Z  330  50  
5340Z  330  36  
5 3 40Z 330  46  
5 3 4 0 Z  330  67  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 70 2 7  
5 3 40Z 330  4 8  
5340Z  3 8 0  3 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  1 1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  1 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  240  5 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  5 1  
5 340Z  330  1 
5 3 4 4 Z  360 39  
5344Z  360 47  
5344Z  3 5 0  8 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  360 50  
5 3 4 4 Z  360 8 
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 8  3 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  829  39  
5344Z  890 5 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  360 2 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  360 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  820  70  
5344Z  8 2 5  1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  5 
5 3 40Z 330  3 
5340Z  370  6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  7 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  7 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  4 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  360 40 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  4 3 ' 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 1  2 
5 3 40Z 370  43  
5 3 40Z 3 7 0  5 9  
5 3 40Z 3 7 0  5 7  
5 3 40Z  3 7 0  5 8  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 7 0  5 2  
5340Z  370  60  
5 3 4 0 Z  370  5 5  
5340Z  370  56  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  6 9  
5 3 40Z  370  
5 340Z  370  
5 340Z  370  53  
5 3 4 0 Z  370  5 4  
5340Z  3 7 0  1 2  
5 3 40 Z  3 7 0  5 1  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 7 0  2 7  
5 340Z  3 7 0  6 2  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 7 0  4 2  
5340Z  3 7 0  4 1  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 7 0  4 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  1 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  1 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  7 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  360 7 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 9 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  1 58 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 5  3 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 8  4 
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 9  4 



llll c cc 
P A R 

5290  37  
5290 37  
5290 37  
5290 37  
5290 37  
5290 37  
5 2 9 0  37  
5290 37  
5290 37  
5290 37  
5290 37  
5290 37  
5290 37  
5 2 9 0  37  
5 2 9 0  37  
5 2 9 0  37  
5290 37  
5290 37  
5 2 9 0  3 7  
5 2 9 0  3 8  
5 2 9 0  3 8  
5290  38  
5290  3 8  
5 2 9 0  3 8  
5 2 9 0  3 8  
5290  3 8  
5 2 9 0  3 8  
5 2 9 0  3 8  
5 2 9 0  3 8  
5 2 9 0  3 8  
5 2 9 0  3 8  
5290  3 8  
5290  3 8  
5 2 9 0  4 1  
5290  4 1  
5290  4 1  
5290  4 1  
5 2 9 0  4 3  
5 2 9 0  4 3  
5 2 9 0  5 1  
5 2 9 0  5 1  
5 2 9 0  5 1  
5 2 9 0  5 1  
5 2 9 0  5 1  
5 2 9 0  5 1  
5 2 9 0  5 1  
5290  5 1  
5 2 9 0  5 1  
5 2 9 0  5 1  
5290  5 1  
5290  5 1  
5 2 9 0  5 1  
5 2 9 0  5 1  
5 2 9 0  5 1  
5 2 9 0  5 1  
5 2 9 0  5 1  
5 2 9 0  5 1  
5 2 9 0  5 1  
5 2 9 0  5 1  
5 2 9 0  5 1  
5 2 9 0  5 1  
5 2 9 0  5 1  

� % 
T Nil 
434-1  
434-1  
5 1 2  
5 1 5  
6 1 0  
6 1 1  
61 2 
61 3 
6 1 3  
61 4 
61 4 
7 1 2  
7 1 2  
7 1 3  
7 1 3  
7 2 1  
7 2 2  
8 1 4 
8 1 4 
1 2 1  
1 2 1  
1 4 1  - 1  
2 3 2  
2 3 3  
2 3 5  
2 3 5  
2 3 6  
2 3 8  
3 1 0 - 1  
3 2 1  
3 2 2 - 2  
330  
3 4 1  
1 1 4- 1  
1 1 4- 1  
1 1  4 - 1  
1 1  4 - 1  
1 1 2  
1 1 2 Z  
043  
043  
043  
047  
0 4 8  
0 4 9  
063- 1  
064 
0 7 0  
0 8 3  
0 8 3  
0 8 3  
090-1  
1 2 0-3  
1 2 0-3  
1 2 2 
1 2 2 
1 2 3 - 1  
1 2 3 - 1  
1 2 3 - 1  
1 2 3 - 1  
1 2 3 - 1  
1 33 

tlB till 
P A R T  

-1< !1 !/ . :--�% 
S E C T I O N No. 
5340Z  330  
5340Z  370  
5340Z  370  
5340Z  370  
5340Z  370  
5340Z  370  
5340Z  370  
5340Z  370  
5344Z  890 
5340Z  370  
5344Z  890 
5340Z  370  
5344Z  880 
5340Z 370  
5344Z  880  
5340Z  370  
5 3 40Z  370  
5 3 40Z  370  
5 3 4 4 Z  890 
5340Z  3 2 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  380  
5340Z  330  
5340Z  3 80 
5340Z  380 
5344Z  2 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5340Z  380  
5340Z  380  
5340Z  380  
5340Z  380  
5340Z  380  
5340Z  380  
5 3 40 Z  380  
5344Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  360 
5344Z  360 
5344Z  360 
5344Z  5 1 1 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 
5 3 4 4 Z  890 
5 3 4 4 Z  890 
5 3 4 4 Z  890 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  360 
5344Z  5 1 1 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 

:m: � 
N U M B E R  

� � I  
I N D E X  

NQ llll c � 
= cc =,-

P A R T Nil 
43 5290 5 1  1 3 3 
47  5290  5 1  1 3 4 
30  5290  5 1  1 3 4 
2 9  5 2 9 0  5 1  1 3 5 

5 2 90 5 1  1 3 5 
4 5290  5 1  3 1 2  
1 5 2 9 0  5 1  3 1 2  
6 5 2 9 0  5 1  4 1 4 

39 5 2 9 0  5 1  4 2 3  
3 5 2 9 0  5 1  4 2 4 - 1  

42  5290  5 1  4 2 4 - 1  
5 0  5290  5 1  4 2 5  

6 5290  5 1  4 2 6  
7 2  5290  5 1  4 2 7  

9 5 2 9 0  5 1  4 2 9  
1 7 5 2 9 0  5 1  4 2 9  
1 5 5290  5 1  432  

9 5290  5 1  433 
33 5290 51  4 3 7 - 1  
1 9  5 2 90 5 1  437- 1  
20  5 2 9 0  5 1  5 2 1  
5 8  5 2 9 0  5 1  5 2 1  
1 6  5290  5 1  6 2 2 - 2  
2 5  5290  5 1  632-2  

1 00 5290  5 1  6 3 2 - 3  
1 00 5290  5 1  6 3 2 - 3  

30  5290  5 1  640-2  
2 4  5290  5 1  6 4 2 - 2  

6 5290  5 1  6 4 2 - 2  
5 5290  5 1  6 4 2 - 2  

1 8  5 2 9 0  5 1  7 2 2  
9 5 2 9 0  5 1  7 2 2  

1 0  5 2 9 0  5 1  7 3 0 - 1  
4 1  5 2 9 0  5 1  730-1  
4 1  5 2 9 0  5 1  7 3 1 - 1  

1 02 5 2 90 5 1  7 3 2  
8 4  5 2 9 0  5 1  7 3 2  
4 1  5 2 90 5 1  7 3 2  

5 2 9 0  5 1  733- 1  
2 7  5290  5 1  7 3 3 - 1  
1 6  5 2 9 0  5 1  7 3 5  
9 0  5290  5 1  7 3 5  
1 3 5 2 90 5 1  7 3 6  

3 5290  5 1  7 3 7  
4 5 2 9 0  5 1  7 3 7  

1 5  5 2 9 0  5 1  7 3 8  
1 3  5 2 90 5 1  7 3 8  
1 4  5 2 9 0  5 1  7 4 2  
2 4  5 2 9 0  5 1  7 4 4  
7 0  5 2 90 5 1  7 4 4  
1 9  5 2 90 5 1  82 1 - 1  
3 5  5 2 9 0  5 1  8 2 2  
9 5  5 2 90 5 1  8 2 2  

1 5 5  5 2 90 5 1  8 2 2  
1 00 5 2 90 5 1  830  
1 60 5 2 90 5 2  1 1 2  

1 0  5 2 90 5 2  1 1 5  
99 5 2 90 5 2  1 1 9- 1  

9 5290  5 2  1 1 9- 1  
1 59 5 2 90 5 2  1 1 9- 1  

5 8  5290  5 2  1 30 
8 1  5290  5 2  2 4 4  

t !l i/ . :--�% 
No. S E C T I O N No I 

5344Z  5 1 6  1 42 
5344Z  5 1 1 92  
5344Z  5 1 6  1 5 2 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 80  
5344Z  5 1 6  1 4 1  
5344Z  5 1 1  1 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  1 7 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  2 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  1 8 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  3 1  
5344Z  5 3 5  1 8  
5344Z  5 1 3  88 
5344Z  5 1 3  59  
5344Z  5 1 3  1 5 
5344Z  5 1 3  87  
5344Z  5 3 5  1 6  
5344Z  5 1 2  5 4  
5344Z  5 1 2  30  
5344Z  5 1 2  5 0  
5344Z  5 1 3 39 
5344Z  5 1 2  68 
5344Z  5 1 3  1 2 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  4 1  
5344Z  5 1 2  4 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  84 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  7 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  76  
5344Z  5 3 5  6 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  4 5  
5344Z  5 1 4  
5344Z  5 3 5  
5344Z  5 1 4  1 4  
5344Z  5 1 4  8 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  4 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  892  3 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  6 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  66 
5344Z  5 1 4  1 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  43 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  3 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  3 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  6 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  2 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  4 4  
5344Z  5 1 4  47  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  4 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  4 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 2  4 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  46 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  1 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  1 7 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  3 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  2 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  6 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  8 4  



1$ D "" 
P A R 

5 2 9 0  5 2  
5 2 9 0  5 2  
5 2 9 0  5 2  
5 2 90 5 2  
5 2 9 0 5 2  
5 2 9 0  5 2  
5 2 90 5 2  
5 2 9 0  5 2  
5 2 9 0  5 2  
5 2 90 5 2  
5 2 9 0  5 3  
5 2 90 5 3  
5 2 9 0  5 3  
5 2 90 5 3  
5 2 9 0  5 3  
5 2 9 0  5 3  
5 2 90 5 4  
5 2 90 5 4  
5 2 9 0  5 4  
5 2 9 0  6 1  
5 2 9 0  6 1  
5 2 9 0  6 1  
5 2 9 0  6 1  
5 2 9 0  6 1  
5 2 90 6 1  
5 2 9 0  6 1  
5 2 9 0  6 1  
5 2 9 0  6 1  
5 2 9 0  6 1  
5 2 90 6 1  
5 2 9 0  7 4  
5 2 9 0  7 4  
5 2 9 0  7 4  
5 2 9 0  7 4  
5 2 9 0  7 4  
5 2 9 0  7 4  
5 2 9 0  7 4  
5 2 90 7 4  
5 2 9 0  7 4  
5 2 9 0  7 4  
5 2 9 0  7 4  
5 2 9 0  7 4  
5 2 90 7 4  
5 2 9 0 7 4  
5 2 9 0  7 4  
5 2 9 0  7 4  
5 2 9 0  7 4  
5 2 9 0  7 4  
5 2 9 0  7 4  
5 2 90 7 4  
5 2 9 0  7 4  
5 2 9 0  7 4  
5 2 90 7 4  
5 2 9 0  7 4  
5 2 9 0  7 4  
5 2 9 0  7 4  
5 2 90 7 4  
5 2 9 0  7 4  
5 2 9 0  7 4  
5 2 9 0  7 4  
5 2 9 0  7 4  
5 2 9 0  7 4  

* 0 ..,-
T Nn 
2 4 4  
2 4 4 
2 4 4  
2 5 3  
2 5 3  
2 5 3  
4 2 2  
4 2 2  
5 3 5  
5 3 5  
1 1 4  
1 2 1  
1 2 1 
2 5 5  
3 3 6  
3 3 6  
3 3 8  
3 3 8  
5 4 2 - 1  
1 3 5 - 1  
1 3 5 - 1  
1 3 5 - 1  
6 3 3  
6 3 3  
6 3 3  
9 1 6 - 3  
9 6 1  
9 6 3  
9 6 4  
9 6 5  
0 8 2 - 1  
0 8 2 - 1  
0 8 2 - 1  
0 8 2 - 1  
0 8 2 - 1  
0 8 3 - 2  
0 8 3 - 2  
0 8 4  
0 8 4  
0 8 4  
0 8 4  
0 8 7 - 2  
0 8 7 - 2  
0 8 7 - 2  
0 8 7 - 2  
0 9 1  
0 9 1  
0 9 1  
0 9 1  
0 9 2  
0 9 2  
0 9 2  
0 9 2  
0 9 2  
0 9 3  
0 9 3  
0 9 4  
0 9 4  
0 9 4  
0 9 4  
2 0 1  
2 0 1  

g� g 
P A R T  

-.i! 9 V e Y1!f% 
S E C T I O N No. 

5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  360 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 8 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 8 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 8 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 8 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5 
5 3 44 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 5  
5 3 44 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 5  
5 3 44 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 2  
5 3 44 Z  7 5 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 5  
5 3 44 Z  7 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 5  

* -'15-
N U M B E R  

m 5 1  
I N D E X  

N� ll1l D * 
0 "" ..,-

P A R T Nn 
8 4  5 2 9 0  7 4  3 0 1  
6 2  5 2 9 0  7 4  3 0 2  

9 5 2 9 0  7 4  3 1 2  
7 8  5 2 9 0  7 4  3 1 3  
7 8  5 2 9 0  7 4  3 1 4  
7 7  5 2 9 0  7 5  0 3 1  
3 9  5 2 9 0 7 6  0 2 2  

3 5 2 90 8 1  3 3 4  
7 5 2 9 0  82 1 6 2 
3 5 2 9 0  83 3 5 1  
5 5 2 9 0  8 4  300 

5 1  5 2 9 0  8 4  3 1 0  
2 3  5 2 9 0  8 4  3 1 3  
8 1  5 2 9 0  84 3 2 0  
7 7  5 2 9 0  8 4  6 9 1  
6 3  5 2 9 0  8 4  9 9 1  
7 1  5 2 9 0  8 6  4 1 3 
3 3  5 2 9 0  87 3 1 5 - 1  

1 2 7 5 2 9 0  87 3 1 6 - 1  
1 5 2 9 0  87 3 1 7  

47 5 2 9 0  87 3 1 9 - 1  
3 5  5 2 9 0  8 7  3 2 2  
4 6  5 2 9 0  8 7  42 1 - 1 
1 0  5 2 9 0  8 7  4 2 2 - 1  
4 8  5 2 9 0  87 4 3 1 - 1  

5 5 2 9 0  8 8  1 1 1 - 1  
4 5 2 9 0  8 8  1 1 1 Z - 1  
5 5 2 9 0  8 8  1 1 2  
2 5 2 9 0  8 8  1 1 2 Z 

1 3  5 2 9 0  8 8  1 1 5  
8 2  5 2 9 0  8 8  1 3 3 

3 5 2 9 0  8 8  1 3 4 
3 5 2 9 0  8 8  1 7 0 
3 5 2 9 0  8 8  1 7 0 
6 5 2 9 0  8 8  1 7 0 

2 6  5 2 9 0  8 8  1 7 0 
8 5 2 9 0  8 8  1 80 
8 5 2 9 0  8 8  1 8 3 
3 5 2 9 0  8 8  1 90 - 2  

1 5  5 2 9 0  8 8  1 9 1 - 2 
1 2  5 2 9 0  8 8  1 9 2 - 1  

3 5 2 9 0  8 8  1 9 3 
9 5 2 9 0  8 8  1 9 4  

2 0  5 2 9 0  8 8  1 9 4 Z  
1 6  5 2 90 8 8  2 3 1  

3 5 2 9 0  8 8  2 3 5  
9 5 2 9 0  8 8  2 5 0  

2 0  5 2 9 0  8 9  1 43 
1 6  5 2 9 0  8 9  2 1 9  
8 2  5 2 9 0  8 9  2 1 9  

3 5 2 9 0  8 9  3 2 4  
3 5 2 9 0  8 9  4 2 2  
3 5 2 9 5  7 5  0 2 0 - 1  
6 5 2 9 5  7 5  0 2 0 - 1  

2 6  5 2 9 5  7 5  0 4 0  
8 5 2 9 5  7 5  0 4 0  
8 5 2 9 5  7 5  0 4 0  
3 5 2 9 5  7 5  0 6 4 - 1  

1 5  5 2 9 5  7 6  0 1 3  
1 2  5 2 9 5  7 6  0 1 3  
2 7  5 3 0 0  1 2  2 2 4  
2 8  5 3 0 0  1 2  2 2 4  

- � -

-I! ? Y , Y*% Nn S E C T I O N No. 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  1 3 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  60 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 3  1 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  80 
5 3 4 4 Z  890 4 8  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  7 4  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  9 9  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  1 0 1 
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  1 0 2 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  2 5  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 8 0  4 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  860 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  8 7 2  4 
5 3 4 4 Z  8 7 2  7 
5 3 4 4 Z  8 7 2  1 7 
5 3 4 4 Z  8 7 2  2 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 7 2  8 
5 3 4 4 Z  8 6 0  2 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  860 2 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  860 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 0  3 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  890 
5 3 4 4 Z  890 2 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  890 
5 3 4 4 Z  890 1 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  890 40 
5 3 4 4 Z  890 3 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  3 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  8 5 0  2 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 5  1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 0  6 
5 3 4 4 Z  890 8 
5 3 4 4 Z  890 
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 0  4 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 0  4 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  890 2 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 0  2 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 8 0  3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  880 1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  880 2 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 8 0  3 
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 0  2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  1 0 8 
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 0  5 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 2  3 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 3  2 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 50 6 

- / 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 1  6 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 2  6 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 2  5 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 2  4 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 3  3 4  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  3 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 1 1  



llll 0 
00 

P A R 
5 3 0 0  1 2  
5 3 0 0  1 2  
5 3 0 0  1 2 
5300 1 7  
5 3 0 0  1 7 
5 3 0 0  1 7 
5 3 00 2 1  
5 3 0 0  2 1  
5 3 0 0  2 1  
5 3 0 0  2 1  
5 3 00 2 9  
5 3 0 0  2 9  
5 3 0 0  3 2  
5 3 0 0  3 2  
5 3 0 0 3 2  
5 3 0 0  3 2  
5 3 00 3 2  
5 3 0 0  3 3  
5 3 0 0  3 3  
5 3 0 0  3 3  
5 3 0 0  3 3  
5 3 0 0  3 6  
5 3 0 0  3 7  
5 3 0 0  3 8  
5 3 0 0  4 5  
5 3 0 0  4 5  
5 3 0 0  4 5  
5 3 00 4 5  
5 3 0 0  4 5  
5 3 0 0  4 5  
5 3 0 0  4 5  
5 3 0 0  4 5  
5 3 0 0  4 5  
5 3 0 0  46 
5 3 00 5 1  
5 3 00 5 1  
5 3 0 0  5 1  
5 3 0 0  5 1  
5 3 0 0  5 1  
5 3 0 0  5 1  
5 3 0 0  5 1  
5 3 0 0  5 1  
5 3 0 0  5 1  
5 3 0 0  5 1  
5 3 0 0  5 3  
5 3 0 0  5 3  
5 3 00 5 3  
5 3 0 0  5 3  
5 3 0 0 . 5 3  
5 3 0 0  5 3  
5 3 0 0  5 4  
5 3 0 0  5 4  
5 3 0 0  5 4  
5 3 0 0  5 4  
5 3 0 0  5 4  
5 3 0 0  5 4  
5 3 0 0  5 4  
5 3 0 0  5 4  
5 3 0 0  5 4  
5 3 0 0  5 6  
5 3 0 0  5 6  
5 3 00 5 6  

ill' � 
T No 
2 2 4  
2 2 4  
2 2 4  
1 1 6  
1 1 6  
1 1  6 
4 2 4  
42 4 
4 2 4  
4 2 4  
3 1 7  
3 1 7  
5 5 0  
5 6 9  
5 7 1  
5 7 1  
5 7 4  
5 6 1 - 1  
5 6 1 - 1  
5 6 1 - 1  
5 6 1 - 1  
3 5 2  
4 1 1 
2 3 4 - 1  
2 4 3  
2 43 
2 4 3  
2 4 3  
2 4 3  
2 4 3  
2 4 3  
2 4 3  
2 8 3  
0 4 2  
1 6 0 
1 6 0 
6 3 1 - 2  
6 3 1 Z - 2  
6 3 3 - 2  
6 4 1  
6 4 1 Z 
6 4 4  
8 4 1  
8 4 2 - 1  
2 1 3  
2 5 0 - 3  
2 5 2 - 1  
2 5 3  
2 5 4 - 2  
2 5 6 - 2  
1 5 2 
1 5 2  
1 5 2 
1 5 2  
1 6 1 - 1 
1 6 1 - 1  
1 6 1 - 1  
3 3 2  
3 3 2  
0 7 5  
0 8 5  
0 8 8  

ff� lffi 
P A R T  

t '/ V a /il!'� 
S E C T I O N N1l 

5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 5 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  8 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 8 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  895 
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 8 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  890 
5 3 4 4 Z  360 
5 3 4 0 Z  3 7 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 8 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  892 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  680 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  82 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5 .  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  360 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 30 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  

� -'i5" 
N U M B E R  

* � I  
I N D E X  

NQ llll 0 ill' � 00 
P A R T No 

2 1  5 3 0 0  5 6  0 8 8  
3 3  5300 5 6  0 8 8  
2 3  5 3 0 0  5 6  3 1 3 - 1  
82 5300 56 3 1 3 - 1  

8 5 3 0 0  5 6  3 1 4  
2 1  5 3 0 0  5 6  3 1 4  
3 9  5 3 0 0  5 6  3 1 4  
3 9  5 3 0 0  5 7  0 2 3 - 1  
5 3  5 3 0 0  5 7  0 2 3 - 1  
4 4  5 3 0 0  5 7  0 5 2  
5 1  5 3 0 0  5 8  1 4 3 - 1  
5 3  5 3 0 0  5 8  1 4 4 
3 9  5 3 0 0  5 8  1 4 4 
2 2  5 3 0 0  5 8  1 4 5 
2 0  5 3 0 0  5 8  1 4 5 
2 1  5 3 0 0  5 8  3 6 5  
2 6  5 3 0 0  5 8  5 1 3 
3 5  5 3 00 5 8  5 1 3  
49 5 3 0 0  5 8  5 1 3  
9 5  5 3 0 0  5 9  1 3 2 
6 1  5 3 0 0  5 9  1 3 2 
3 2  5 3 0 0  5 9  1 3 2 
3 9  5 3 0 0  5 9  1 3 2 
2 9  5 3 0 0  5 9  1 3 3 
7 0  5 3 0 0  5 9  1 3 4 
3 0  5 3 0 0  5 9  1 3 4 
4 2  5300 5 9  3 3 1  
3 1  5 3 0 0  5 9  5 6 5 - 1  
3 4  5 3 0 0  5 9  5 6 5 - 1  
3 9  5 3 0 0  5 9  5 6 5 - 1  
9 7  5 3 0 0  5 9  5 6 5 - 1  
5 3  5 3 0 0  5 9  5 6 5 - 1  
2 8  5 3 0 0  5 9  5 6 5 - 1  

9 5 3 0 0  5 9  5 6 5 - 1  
7 0  5 3 0 0  5 9  5 6 6  

1 30 5 3 0 0  5 9  6 5 2  
4 3  5 3 0 0  6 1  1 2 4 - 1  

5 3 0 0  7 1  1 5 5  
4 5  5 3 0 0  7 1  1 5 5 
3 6  5 3 0 0  7 1  1 5 5 

5 3 00 7 1  1 5 5 
3 4  5 3 0 0  7 1  1 5 6 
3 9  5 3 0 0  7 1  1 5 6 
4 3  5 3 0 0  7 1  1 56 
3 6  5 3 0 0  7 1  1 56 

5 3 0 0  7 3  0 1 3  
83 5 3 0 0  7 3  0 1 4  
8 2  5300 73 0 1 4 
7 9  5 3 0 0  7 5  1 1 2  
7 8  5 3 0 0  8 2  1 8 4 - 1  

1 00 5 3 0 0  8 2  1 8 5 - 1  
1 00 5 3 0 0  8 2  1 8 5 - 1  

4 4  5 3 0 0  82 1 86 
1 5 5 3 0 0  8 2  1 8 7 
6 8  5 3 0 0  8 2  1 87 
6 2  5 3 0 0  8 2  1 8 8 
3 2  5 3 0 0  8 2  1 8 8 
7 5  5 3 0 0  82 2 2 1  
2 6  5 3 0 0  8 2  2 56 
1 2  5 3 0 0  8 2  2 5 6  
1 9  5 3 0 0  8 2  2 5 7 
43 5 3 0 0  82 2 5 7 

(, -

t '/ V a /il!'� 
NQ S E C T I O N Nn 

5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  43 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  87 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  49 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  1 0 8 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  1 06 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 2  5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 8  1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 9  1 6  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 3 0  4 2  
5 3 40 Z  3 2 0  1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  1 2 3 
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  82 
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  1 4 8 
5 3 4 4 Z  82 5 6 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  5 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  1 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  5 9  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 1 0  47 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  7 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  2 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  1 5 
5 3 4 0 Z  3 1 0  4 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 4 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  1 00 
5 3 4 0 Z  3 1 0  5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  40 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  6 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  360 1 00 
5 3 4 4 Z  82 8 3 
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 9  3 
5 3 4 4 Z  890 57 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  7 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  360 83 
5 3 4 4 Z  1 1 0  4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  43 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5  3 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  4 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 5  3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5  3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  4 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 5  3 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  2 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5  1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 0  3 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  3 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  1 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  43 
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  1 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  4 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  3 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  3 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  89 
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  8 
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  40 
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  9 



ll\l " 
00 

P A R 

5 3 0 0  82 
5 3 00 82 
5 3 0 0  82 
5300 82 
5 3 0 0  82 
5 3 0 0  82 
5300 82 
5 3 0 0  82 
5 3 0 0  82 
5 3 0 0  82 
5 3 0 0  87 
5 3 00 87 
5 3 0 0 87 
5 3 00 87 
5 3 0 0  87 
5 3 0 0  89 
5 3 1 0  1 2  
5 3 1 0 1 2  
5 3 1 0  1 7  
5 3 1 0  1 7  
5 3 1 0  1 7  
5 3 1 0  2 4  
5 3 1 0  2 4  
5 3 1 0  2 9  
5 3 1 0  3 1  
5 3 1 0  3 1  
5 3 1 0 3 1  
5 3 1 0 3 1  
5 3 1 0  3 2  
5 3 1 0  3 2  
5 3 1 0  3 2  
5 3 1 0 3 2  
5 3 1 0 3 2  
5 3 1 0  3 3  
5 3 1 0 3 3  
5 3 1 0  3 3  
5 3 1 0  3 3  
5 3 1 0  3 3  
5 3 1 0  3 6  
5 3 1 0  3 7  
5 3 1 0  3 7  
5 3 1 0 3 7  
5 3 1 0  3 7  
5 3 1 0  3 7  
5 3 1 0  3 7  
5 3 1 0  3 7  
5 3 1 0  3 7  
5 3 1 0  3 7  
5 3 1 0 3 7  
5 3 1 0  3 7  
5 3 1 0  3 7  
5 3 1 0 3 7  
5 3 1 0  3 7  
5 3 1 0 3 7  
5 3 1 0  3 7  
5 3 1 0  3 7  
5 3 1 0  3 8  
5 3 1 0  4 4  
5 3 1 0  4 4  
5 3 1 0  5 2  
5 3 1 0  5 2  
5 3 1 0  5 2  

ilt � 
T No 

2 5 7  
2 5 9 - 1  
2 5 9 - 1  
5 1 3  
5 1 3  
5 1 7  
5 1 7  
5 2 0 - 1  
5 2 0 - 1  
5 4 3  
1 2 1 - 1  
1 6 1 - 1 
1 6 2 
2 1 3  
2 1 3 Z 
8 2 2 - 2  
2 2 0  
2 2 3  
1 1 7  
1 1  7 
1 1 7  
2 1 1  
2 1 1 
2 3 2  
1 2 0 - 1  
1 2 1 - 1  
1 5 4 - 1  
2 1 5  
1 1 1  
1 1 6  
1 1  8 
1 1 9 
4 1 0 
2 1 1 - 1 
5 3 8  
5 3 8  
5 3 8  
5 3 8  
2 1 5  
5 1 0  
5 1 0 Z 
5 1 1 
5 1 6  
7 1 0  
7 1 1 
7 2 0  
7 2 0 Z  
7 2 3  
7 2 4  
7 3 0  
8 1 0  
8 1 1 
8 1 5 
8 1 5 
8 2 0  
8 2 0  
3 5 1  
3 1 4  
3 1 4  
1 2 1 
1 2 1 
1 2 1  

g� if& 
P A R T  

-t � V a /ilt� 
S E C T I O N No. 

5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 7 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 7 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 7 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 7 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 7 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 8 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  
5 3 40 Z  3 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  8 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 1 5 
5 3 4 0 Z  3 1 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 1 0  
5 3 44 Z  6 5 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 1 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  
5 3 40 Z  3 2 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 1 5 
5 3 40 Z  3 3 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 7 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  360 
5 3 4 0 Z  3 7 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 7 0  
5 3 40 Z  3 7 0  
5 3 40 Z  3 7 0  
5 3 40 Z  3 7 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 7 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 7 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 7 0  
5 3 40Z 3 7 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 7 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 7 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 7 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 7 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 7 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 7 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 8 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 8 0  
5 3 44 Z  8 8 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 9  

1&: � 
N U M B E R  

ll\l 

� i3 1  
I N D E X  

" 
ilt � 00 NQ P A R T No 

3 9  5 3 1 0  5 2  1 2 2 - 2  
2 5  5 3 1 0  5 2  2 9 2  
2 3  5 3 1 0  5 2  2 9 2  
3 3  5 3 1 0  5 2  2 9 2 
3 3  5 3 1 0  5 2  2 9 2  
2 5  5 3 1 0  5 2  2 9 2  
2 5  5 3 1 0  5 2  2 9 3  
2 4  5 3 1 0  5 2  2 9 3  
2 4  5 3 1 0  5 2  2 9 3  
7 5  5 3 1 0  5 2  5 2 1 - 2 
3 3  5 3 1 0 5 2  5 2 3  
1 9  5 3 1 0  5 2  660 
2 8  5 3 1 0  5 5  3 1 5  
4 4  5 3 1 0  5 9  5 6 3  

5 3 1 0 7 3  0 1 3  
8 5 3 1 0  7 3  0 1 3 

3 4  5 3 1 0  8 2  1 8 1  
3 5  5 3 1 0  82 1 8 1  
83 5 3 1 0  82 2 4 0  

9 5 3 1 0  8 2  2 40 
2 2  5 3 1 0 82 2 5 0  

3 5 3 1 0 8 2  2 5 0  
3 5 3 1 0  82 2 8 2  
5 5 3 1 0 82 2 8 2  

5 3 1 0  8 2  3 2 3 - 2  
2 4  5 3 1 0  82 3 2 3 - 2  

1 5 3 1 0  83 3 5 6  
2 1  5 3 1 0  86 2 1 3  
4 4  5 3 1 0  87 1 5 0 - 1  
5 9  5 3 1 0  87 1 5 4 
5 8  5 3 1 0  8 7  3 0 2 - 1  
2 5  5 3 1 0  87 3 1 3 - 1  

4 5 3 1 0 87 4 2 3 - 1  
2 6  5 3 1 0 8 8  1 60 - 1  
3 5  5 3 1 0  8 8  1 6 1 - 1  
5 3  5 3 1 0  8 8  2 3 3  
5 3  5 3 1 0 89 1 1 1  
6 1  5 3 2 0  2 4  2 4 0  
4 4  5 3 2 0  2 4  2 4 0  

5 3 2 0  8 7  2 1 8  
5 3 2 1  2 2  1 2 1  

3 2  5 3 2 1  2 2  1 2 1 
2 8  5 3 2 1  2 2  1 2 1 

5 3 2 1  2 3  3 1 3  
1 8  5 3 2 1  2 7  1 2 4 

5 3 2 1  4 3  1 1 7 
5 3 2 1  43 1 1 8  

1 1  5 3 2 1  5 1  6 3 1  
1 4  5 3 2 1  5 1  6 3 1  

5 3 2 1  5 1  6 4 1  
5 3 2 1  5 1  6 4 1  

6 7  5 3 2 1  87 2 1 5  
6 8  5 3 2 1  87 3 1 4- 1  
3 8  5 3 2 1  87 3 1 8 - 2  
6 9  5 3 2 2  5 1  3 0 0 - 1  
3 0  5 3 2 2  5 1  3 0 0 - 1  

2 5 3 2 2  5 1  3 1 0- 1  
8 5 3 2 2  5 1  3 1 0- 1  

4 6  5 3 2 2  5 1  6 1 0 - 2  
3 2  5 3 2 2  5 1  6 3 0 - 3  
3 7  5 3 2 2  5 1  6 4 3  
3 7  5 3 2 2  5 1  7 0 0  

7 -

-t � v . :--iJt� 
NQ S E C T I O N Na 

5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  5 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  5 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  7 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  8 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  892 5 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  6 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  5 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  5 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  7 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 1 5 7 
5 3 4 4 Z  892 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  1 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5  1 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  2 
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  1 2 
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  6 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  82 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  6 6  
5 3 44 Z  8 2 0  46 
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  69 
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 2 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  860 2 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 7 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 7 0  1 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 7 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 7 2  9 
5 3 4 4 Z  860 34 
5 3 4 4 Z  890 
5 3 4 4 Z  890 3 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  880 33 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 0  1 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 40 1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 7 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  1 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  5 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 0  4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  47 
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  5 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  83 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  7 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  7 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 7 0  1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 7 2  2 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 7 2  1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 

- -. / 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 1 1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  1 7 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  3 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  3 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  4 5  



llfl " DO 
P A R 

5 3 2 2  5 1  
5 3 2 2  5 1  
5 3 2 2  5 1  
5 3 2 2  5 1  
5 3 2 2  5 1  
5 3 2 2  5 1  
5 3 2 2  5 1  
5 3 2 2  5 2  
5 3 2 2  5 2  
5 3 2 2  5 3  
5 3 2 2  5 3  
5 3 2 2  5 3  
5 3 2 2  5 3  
5 3 2 2  7 5  
5 3 2 2  7 5  
5 3 2 2  7 5  
5 3 2 3  2 1  
5 3 2 3  2 1  
5 3 2 3  6 5  
5 3 2 3  6 5  
5 3 2 7  1 1  
5 3 2 7  1 1  
5 3 2 7  1 1  
5 3 2 7  2 1  
5 3 2 7  3 3  
5 3 2 7  4 4  
5 3 2 7  4 4  
5 3 2 7  4 4  
5 3 2 7  5 1  
5 3 2 7  5 1  
5 3 2 7  5 1  
5 3 2 7  5 1  
5 3 2 7  5 1  
5 3 2 7  5 1  
5 3 2 7  5 6  
5 3 2 7  7 1  
5 3 3 0  1 1  
5 3 3 0  1 3  
5 3 3 0  1 6  
5 3 3 0  1 6  
5 3 3 0  2 1  
5 3 3 0  2 1  
5 3 3 0  2 1  
5 3 3 0  2 1  
5 3 3 0  2 1  
5 3 3 0  2 1  
5 3 3 0  2 1  
5 3 3 0  2 1  
5 3 3 0  2 3  
5 3 3 0  2 3  
5 3 3 0  2 3  
5 3 3 0  2 3  
5 3 3 0  2 3  
5 3 3 0  2 3  
5 3 3 0  2 4  
5 3 3 0  2 4  
5 3 3 0  2 4  
5 3 3 0  2 4  
5 3 3 0  2 4  
5 3 3 0  2 4  
5 3 3 0  2 4  
5 3 3 0  2 4  

'!& -5 
T No 

7 0 0 Z  
8 1 0  
8 1 0 Z  
9 0 0 - 3  
9 2 0 - 2  
9 2 1  
9 3 1  
3 5 7 - 1  
492 
3 3 1  
3 3 1  
43 1 - 1  
4 3 3 - 2  
0 2 0 - 1  
0 2 0 - 1  
0 2 0 - 1  
860 
860 
2 1 1 - 1 
2 1 2 - 1  
1 8 8 
1 8 8 
1 8 8 
8 4 1  
1 3 2 
2 1 0  
2 2 0  
2 3 1  
1 8 0 - 1  
1 80 - 1  
1 82 
1 8 2 
1 8 3 
1 8 3 
842 
0 1 6  
1 8 1  
1 1 1  
1 1 2 - 1  
4 2 2  
6 3 3  
6 6 2  
6 6 2  
6 6 2  
6 6 4  
6 6 4  
6 6 4  
6 6 4  
1 1 3  
1 1 3  
1 1 3  
1 1  3 
1 1 3  
1 1 3  
1 2 5 
3 1 1 
3 1 1 
3 1 4 - 1  
3 1 4 - 1  
3 1 6 - 1  
3 1 6- 1  
3 1 7  

t}� {Th 
P A R T  

-I:! � V a :/if� 
S E C T I O N No. 

5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  
53 44Z 5 1 1 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  890 
5 3 4 4 Z  890 
5 3 4 4 Z  890 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 1  0 
5 3 4 4 Z  1 1  0 
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  892 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 40 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 40 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 40 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 44 Z  2 40 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 40 

:iS: -'i'j 
N U M B E R  

llfl 

� § I  
I N D E X  

" '!& -5 DO N� P A R T No 
5 3 3 0 

4 8  5 3 3 0  
5 3 3 0  
5 3 3 0  
5 3 3 0  

3 8  5 3 3 0  
3 2  5 3 3 0  

1 0 0 5 3 3 0  
9 2  5 3 3 0  
6 4  5 3 3 0  

1 2 7 5 3 3 0  
3 6  5 3 3 0  
3 7  5 3 3 0  

7 5 3 3 0  
7 5 3 3 0  
7 5 3 3 0  

67 5 3 3 0  
1 1 1  5 3 3 0  

7 5 3 3 0  
6 5 3 3 0  
1 5 3 3 0  

4 1  5 3 3 0  
3 2  5 3 3 0  
3 2  5 3 3 0  
2 0  5 3 3 0  
5 2  5 3 3 0  
5 6  5 3 3 0  
5 3  5 3 3 0  
6 8  5 3 3 0  

1 2 8  5 3 3 0  
7 6  5 3 3 0 

1 3 8 5 3 3 0  
7 2  5 3 3 0  

1 3 1  5 3 3 0  
4 0  5 3 3 0  
7 8  5 3 3 0  

1 5 3 3 0  
1 4  5 3 3 0  
3 5  5 3 3 0  
6 5  5 3 3 0  
5 1  5 3 3 0  
8 6  5 3 3 0  
8 6  5 3 3 0  
8 2  5 3 3 0  
8 0  5 3 3 0  
8 0  5 3 3 0  
6 5  5 3 3 0  
6 8  5 3 3 0  
5 4  5 3 3 0  

1 1 0  5 3 3 0  
8 1  5 3 3 0  
8 1  5 3 3 0  
4 3  5 3 3 0  
8 2  5 3 3 0  

2 5 3 3 0  
6 2  5 3 3 0  
6 2  5 3 3 0  
7 0  5 3 3 0  
7 0  5 3 3 0  
7 5  5 3 3 0  
7 5  5 3 3 0  
7 2  5 3 3 0  

- - � -

2 4  3 1 7  
2 4  3 1 8  
2 4  3 1 8  
2 4  3 1 9 - 2  
2 4  3 1 9 - 2  
2 4  3 2 1  
2 4  3 2 1  
2 4  3 2 2  
2 4  3 2 2  
2 4  3 4 1  
2 4  3 4 1  
2 4  3 4 1  
2 4  3 4 9 - 2  
2 4  3 4 9 - 2  
2 4  3 4 9 - 2  
2 4  5 1 5 
2 4  5 2 2  
2 4  5 2 2  
2 5  1 1  3 
2 6  1 2 1  
2 6  2 1 1 
2 6  2 1 6  
2 6  2 2 1  
2 6  2 2 3 - 3  
2 6  2 2 4 - 3  
2 6  2 2 5 - 2  
2 9  2 3 4  
2 9  2 3 5 - 4  
2 9  2 3 6  
2 9  3 1 4 
2 9  3 1 4  
3 1  1 1 1 - 1 
3 1  1 1 2 - 1  
3 1  1 1 3 - 1  
3 1  1 1 6  
3 1  1 1  8 
3 1  1 3 0 
3 1  1 40 
3 1  1 50 
3 1  1 60 
3 1  1 6 1 
3 1  1 7 0 
3 1  1 80 
3 1  1 8 1  
3 1  2 1 1 - 1 
3 1  2 1 2  
3 1  2 1 6  
3 1  2 1 8  
3 1  2 1 8  
3 1  2 2 0 - 1  
3 1  2 2 1  
3 1  2 3 2  
3 1  2 6 8  
3 2  5 6 0  
3 2  5 6 3  
3 2  5 6 6  
3 2  5 7 0  
3 2  5 7 5  
3 2  5 7 6 - 1  
3 2  5 8 0 - 1  
3 3  1 1 0- 2  
3 3  1 1 0 Z - 2  

-1! � !/ o /';&-'5- � S E C T I O N Nn 

5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  7 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  7 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  7 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 40 63 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  6 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 40 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  67 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  6 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 40 4 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  4 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  6 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  49 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  49 
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  1 1  0 
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  6 1  
5 3 4 0 Z  2 6 0  2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  7 3  
5 3 4 0 Z  2 6 0  2 5  
5 3 4 0 Z  2 6 0 2 2  
5 3 4 0 Z  2 60 2 9  
5 3 4 0 Z  2 6 0  3 0  
5 3 40 Z  2 60 1 7  
5 3 4 0 Z  2 6 0  1 4  
5 3 4 0 Z  2 60 1 6  
5 3 40 Z  2 6 0  1 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 1 5 6 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 9 0  3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 9 0  2 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  1 0 3 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  1 6 2 
5 3 4 0 Z  3 1 0  2 3  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 1 0  3 4  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 1 0  3 7  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 1 0  3 6  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 1 0  5 1  
5 3 40 Z  3 1 0  
5 3 40 Z  3 1 0  3 9  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 1 0  40 
5 3 4 0 Z  3 1 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 1 0 4 5  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 1 0  46 
5 3 40 Z  3 1 0  42 
5 3 40 Z  3 1 0  43 
5 3 4 0 Z  3 1 0  1 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 1 0  3 
5 3 4 0 Z  3 1 0  3 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 1 0  9 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 0  43 
5 3 40 Z  3 1 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 1 0  1 3  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 1 0 1 6  
5 3 40 Z  3 1 0  2 0  
5 3 4 0Z 3 2 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  1 7  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  1 3  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  3 1  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  3 3  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 3 0  5 5  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 3 0  



llll D it % CD 
P A R T Nn 

5 3 3 0  3 3  1 3 0 - 1  
5 3 3 0  3 3  1 40 
5 3 3 0  3 3  2 1 0 - 1  
5 3 3 0  3 3  2 4 0 - 1  
5 3 3 0  3 3  4 1 0  
5 3 3 0  3 3  4 1 0 Z  
5 3 3 0  3 3  4 2 0 - 1  
5 3 3 0  3 3  4 3 0  
5 3 3 0  3 3  4 4 0 - 1  
5 3 3 0  3 3  4 40 Z - 1  
5 3 3 0  3 3  4 5 3  
5 3 3 0  3 3  6 2 0  
5 3 3 0  3 4  1 1 0  
5 3 3 0  3 5  2 2 1  
5 3 3 0  3 5  2 2 2  
5 3 3 0  3 5  2 2 3  
5 3 3 0  3 5  2 2 4  
5 3 3 0  3 5  2 2 5  
5 3 3 0  3 5  2 3 1  
5 3 3 0  3 5  2 3 1 
5 3 3 0  3 5  2 3 2 - 1  
5 3 3 0  3 5  2 3 2 - 1  
5 3 3 0  3 5  2 3 2 - 1  
5 3 3 0  3 5  2 3 3  
5 3 3 0  3 5  2 3 3  
5 3 3 0  3 5  2 3 4  
5 3 3 0  3 5  2 3 5  
5 3 3 0  3 5  2 3 5  
5 3 3 0  3 5  3 1 0  
5 3 3 0  3 5  3 1 1 
5 3 3 0  3 5  3 1 1 
5 3 3 0  3 5  3 1 2  
5 3 3 0  3 5  3 1 2  
5 3 3 0  3 5  3 2 2  
5 3 3 0  3 5  3 2 3 - 2  
5 3 3 0  3 5  3 3 0 - 1  
5 3 3 0  3 5  3 3 0 Z - 1  
5 3 3 0  3 5  3 4 1 - 1  
5 3 3 0  3 5  3 5 1 - 1  
5 3 3 0  3 5  3 5 2  
5 3 3 0  3 5  3 5 4 - 2  
5 3 3 0  3 5  3 6 1 - 1  
5 3 3 0  3 5  3 6 2  
5 3 3 0  3 5  3 7 0  
5 3 3 0  3 5  3 7 1  
5 3 3 0  3 5  4 1 0  
5 3 3 0  3 5  4 2 1  
5 3 3 0  3 5  4 2 2  
5 3 3 0  3 5  4 6 0 - 2  
5 3 3 0  3 5  4 6 1  
5 3 3 0  3 5  4 6 2 - 1  
5 3 3 0  3 5  4 6 3 - 1  
5 3 3 0  3 5  4 6 4  
5 3 3 0  3 5  4 6 5  
5 3 3 0  3 5  4 6 6 ·  
5 3 3 0  3 5  4 6 7 - 2  
5 3 3 0  3 5  4 6 8  
5 3 3 0  3 5  4 7 2  
5 3 3 0  3 5  4 7 3  
5 3 3 0  3 5  5 3 6  
5 3 3 0  3 5  5 5 1 - 1  
5 3 3 0  3 5  5 5 1 - 1  

g� lfit 
P A R T  

-t 7 Y 3 � 1i:% 
S E C T I O N No 

5 3 4 0 Z  3 3 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 3 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 3 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 3 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 3 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 3 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 3 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 3 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 3 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 3 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 3 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 8 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0 
5 3 4 0 Z  2 6 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  2 6 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  2 60 
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  2 6 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  2 60 
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 50 
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 50 
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  

* � 
N U M B E R  

* 5 1  
I N D E X  

NQ llll D it 0 
CD .., 

P A R T Nn 
64 5330 3 5  5 5 2  

5 3 3 0  3 5  5 5 2  
5 3 3 0  3 5  5 6 1  

66 5 3 3 0  3 5  5 7 1 - 1  
5 4  5 3 3 0  3 5  5 7 3 - 1  

5 3 3 0  3 5  7 8 3  
5 2  5 3 3 0  3 5  7 9 2  

5 3 3 0  3 5  7 9 7  
6 5 3 3 0  3 5  8 1 2  

5 3 3 0  3 6  3 1 2  
7 5 3 3 0  3 6  3 1 4 - 1  

4 7  5 3 3 0  3 6  3 7 0  
3 8  5 3 3 0  3 6  3 8 3  
9 8  5 3 3 0  3 6  3 8 4  
9 5  5 3 3 0  3 6  3 9 1  
9 7  5 3 3 0  3 6  3 9 2  
9 9  5 3 3 0  3 7  1 1 0  
9 2  5 3 3 0  3 7  1 1  oz  
1 1  5 3 3 0  3 7  2 3 0 - 1  
1 0  5 3 3 0  3 7  2 3 0Z - 1  
1 0  5 3 3 0  3 7  3 2 0  

6 5 3 3 0  3 8  1 3 0 
1 3  5 3 3 0  3 8  1 4 2 

3 5 3 3 0  3 8  2 1 0  
1 5 5 3 3 0  3 8  2 1 0 Z 

2 5 3 3 0  3 8  2 2 0 - 1  
3 7  5 3 3 0  3 8  2 4 0  
1 4  5 3 3 0  5 1  1 1 1  

5 3 3 0  5 1  1 1 1  
8 8  5 3 3 0  5 1  1 1 2 - 3  

1 5 0 5 3 3 0  5 1  1 1 2 - 3  
8 4  5 3 3 0  5 1  1 3 2 

1 49 5 3 3 0  5 1  1 3 2 
7 8  5 3 3 0  5 1  5 6 3  
7 7  5 3 3 0  5 1  6 2 2  
6 2  5 3 3 0  5 1  6 2 2  

5 3 3 0  5 1  6 2 2  
6 0  5 3 3 0  5 1  7 1 2  
3 0  5 3 3 0  5 1  7 1 2  
5 4  5 3 3 0  5 2  4 9 2  
5 6  5 3 3 0  5 2  4 9 2  
2 9  5 3 3 0  5 2  4 9 2  
3 4  5 3 3 0  5 2  6 6 0 - 1  

5 3 3 0  5 2  6 7 1  
8 6  5 3 3 0  5 3  1 7 5  
7 1  5 3 3 0  5 3  1 7 5  
7 6  5 3 3 0  5 3  1 7 5 
7 0  5 3 3 0  5 3  2 5 1 - 1  

5 3 3 0  5 4  4 6 5  
2 7  5 3 3 0  5 4  5 1 7 
5 1  5 3 3 0  5 4  5 1 8 
4 4  5 3 3 0  5 4  5 1 9 - 1  
1 1  5 3 3 0  5 5  6 3 1  
1 8  5 3 3 0  5 7  1 5 1  
5 0  5 3 3 0  5 7  1 5 1  
4 3  5330 5 7  1 5 1  
5 3  5 3 3 0  5 7  1 5 1  

6 5 3 3 0  5 7  1 5 1  
8 5 3 3 0  5 7  1 5 1  

4 1  5 3 3 0  5 9  5 6 6  
6 6  5 3 3 0  5 9  5 6 6  

1 1 5  5 3 3 0  6 1  6 1 5 - Q -

.jz tf '-' a :-'it% 
S E C T I O N Nn 

5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 3 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 3 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 7 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 7 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 7 0  
5 3 40 Z  3 3 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 3 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 8 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 8 0  
5 3 40 Z  3 8 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 8 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 7 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3 
5 3 4 0 Z  3 8 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  

NQ 

6 8  
1 1 7  
1 1  4 

1 7  
1 4  
5 9  
6 7  
7 5  
7 8  
1 7  
1 2  
2 8  
7 1  
7 6  
7 2  
6 5  
5 6  

3 8  
6 0  
6 1  
1 9  

1 7 
1 3  
9 7  

1 5 7 
1 0 5 ... __ ./ 

1 6 4 
82 

1 43 
8 5  
4 8  
86 
86 

5 
5 5  
2 2  
2 2  
86 
45 
4 4  
4 8  
86 
86 
7 7  
4 2  

6 
9 9  
5 8  
5 0  
3 9  
5 8  
5 8  
6 7  
9 1  
6 5  

6 
6 

2 5  



llll " <IF ..,. "" 
P A R T N• 

5 3 3 0  6 1  6 1 5  
5 3 3 0  6 1  6 2 2  
5 3 3 0  6 1  6 4 1 - 2  
5 3 3 0  6 1  646 
5 3 3 0  6 1  646 
5 3 3 0  6 1  9 1 1 - 4 
5 3 3 0  7 5  1 2 0 - 1  
5 3 3 0  7 5  483 
5 3 3 0  7 5  483 
5330 82 2 0 1  
5 3 3 0  8 2  2 0 1  
5 3 3 0  8 2  2 0 1  
5 3 3 0  8 2  3 2 1  
5 3 3 0  8 2  3 2 1  
5 3 3 0  82 3 2 6  
5 3 3 0  82 4 2 5  
5 3 3 0  82 4 2 5  
5 3 3 0  82 4 2 6  
5 3 3 0  8 2  4 2 6  
5 3 3 0  8 2  7 1 1 
5 3 3 0  8 2  7 1 1  
5 3 3 0  82 7 2 0  
5 3 3 0  8 2  7 2 0  
5 3 3 0  8 2  7 4 0 - 1  
5 3 3 0  8 7  2 1 5  
5 3 3 0  8 7  2 1 6  
5 3 3 0  87 2 1 7  
5 3 3 0  8 7  2 1 8  
5 3 3 0  87 2 2 1  
5 3 3 0  87 4 3 5 - 1  
5 3 3 0  87 4 3 6 - 1  
5 3 3 0  8 8  2 3 6 - 1  
5 3 3 0  8 9  3 6 0  
5 3 3 0  8 9  3 7 0  
5 3 3 0  8 9  3 7 3  
5 3 3 0  8 9  3 7 4  
5 3 3 0  89 3 7 5  
5 3 3 0  8 9  3 7 6 - 1  
5 3 3 0  8 9  6 2 0  
5 3 3 0  8 9  8 0 0 - 3  
5 3 3 2  1 6  4 2 3  
5 3 3 2  5 3  5 2 3  
5 3 3 2  5 5  609 
5 3 3 2  5 5  609 
5 3 3 2  6 1  4 2 3  
5 3 3 2  6 1  5 1 6  
5 3 3 2  6 1  9 1 1 
5 3 3 2  7 1  2 6 3  
5 3 3 2  7 1  2 8 3  
5 3 3 2  7 1  2 8 3  
5 3 3 2  7 4  0 9 1 - 2  
5 3 3 2  7 5  1 1 5  
5 3 3 2  7 5  2 6 0  
5 3 3 2  7 5  5 2 6  
5 3 3 2  7 5  6 1 2  
5 3 3 2  7 5  6 1 2  
5 3 3 2  7 5  6 1 2 
5 3 3 2  7 5  6 1 2 
5 3 3 2  7 5  6 1 2  
5 3 3 2  8 2  2 6 5  
5 3 3 2  82 2 6 5  
5 3 3 2  89 1 3 3 

tt.rl llP DD 
P A R T  

-1! 9 >-' a '-"<f-15 
S E C T I O N N• 

5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 44 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 7 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 7 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 7 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 7 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 7 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  880 
5 3 4 4 Z  892 
5 3 4 4 Z  892 
5 3 4 4 Z  892 
5 3 4 4 Z  892 
5 3 4 4 Z  892 
5 3 4 4 Z  892 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 8 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 1 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  6 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  82 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  892 

� � 
N U M B E R  

� i3 [  
I N D E X  

Nu llll " <IF ..,. "" 
P A R T Nil 

1 3  5 3 3 2  89 2 2 6  
42 5 3 3 2  89 2 7 0  
3 5  5 3 3 2  8 9  2 7 1  
3 6  5 3 3 2  8 9  3 5 1  
3 0  5 3 3 2  89 3 7 7  

9 5 3 3 2  89 3 7 8  
3 8  5 3 4 0 1 6  1 1 1  
4 5  5 3 4 0 1 6  1 1  2 
3 3  5 3 4 0 1 7  1 1 2  
7 1  5 3 4 0  1 7  1 1 2  
2 7  5 3 4 0 1 7  1 1 3  
1 7  5 3 4 0 1 7  1 1 4  
4 5  5 3 4 0 1 7  1 1  4 
7 1  5 3 4 0 1 7  1 2 3 
1 0  5 3 4 0 1 7  1 2 5 
47 5 3 40 1 7  1 2 7 
7 3  5 3 40 2 1  1 1  2 
5 0  5 3 40 2 1  1 1 2  
5 2  5 3 4 0 2 1  1 1 2  
3 2  5 3 4 0 2 1  1 2 0 
3 8  5 3 4 0 2 1  1 2 0 
2 2  5 3 4 0  2 1  1 2 0 Z  
2 6  5 3 40 2 1  1 2 0Z 
6 7  5 3 4 0 2 1  1 3 0 
3 6  5 3 40 2 1  1 3 0 
3 9  5 3 40 2 1  1 3 0 
42 5 3 40 2 1  1 3 1 
40 5 3 40 2 1  1 3 1 
3 7  5 3 4 0 2 1  1 3 1  
1 0  5 3 40 2 1  1 3 2 
2 3  5 3 40 2 1  1 3 2 
1 8  5 3 40 2 1  1 3 2 
7 0  5 3 4 0 2 1  1 3 3 
6 3  5 3 4 0 2 1  1 3 3 
6 4  5 3 4 0 2 1  1 3 3 
69 5 3 40 2 1  1 40 
6 0  5 3 40 2 1  1 40 
6 2  5 3 40 2 1  1 4 6 
1 1  5 3 40 2 1  1 46 

5 3 40 2 1  1 4 6 
1 7  5 3 40 2 1  1 47 
3 6  5 3 40 2 1  1 47 
5 5  5 3 40 2 1  1 4 7 

1 1 2  5 3 4 0  2 1  1 4 8 
3 1  5 3 40 2 1  1 4 8 
1 0  5 3 40 2 1  1 4 8 

8 5 3 40 2 1  1 5 1  
69 5 3 40 2 1  1 5 1  

8 5 3 40 2 1  1 5 1  
1 4  5 3 40 2 1  1 5 2  
7 6  5 3 4 0  2 1  1 5 2 
49 5 3 4 0 2 1  1 5 2 
40 5 3 40 2 1  1 5 4 
6 2  5 3 40 2 1  1 5 4 
7 3  5 3 40 2 1  1 5 4 

9 5 3 40 2 1  1 60 
9 5 3 40 2 1  1 60 
9 5 3 4 0 2 1  1 7 1  

2 2  5 3 40 2 1  1 7 1 
7 1  5 3 40 2 1  1 7 1  
1 4  5 3 4 0 2 1  1 7 2 
7 4  5 3 4 0 2 1  1 7 2 

- 1 0 -

-1! 9 >-' a '-"<1!'-15 
Nu S E C T I O N Nil 

5 3 4 4 Z  892 9 
5 3 4 4 Z  892 
5 3 4 4 Z  892 2 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  892 4 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 2  47 
5 3 4 4 Z  892 6 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  8 5 0  1 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 3 
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  80 
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 1 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 2 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  1 0 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  2 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  2 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  9 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  2 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  2 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  9 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  5 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  5 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  90 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  7 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  7 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  7 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5 7 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  9 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  7 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  7 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  7 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  6 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  6 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  40 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  7 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  7 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  2 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  6 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  6 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0 1 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  6 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  6 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  3 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  3 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  3 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  3 4  



itB .flr 
P A R T  

ll!l D jt 
0 

-!! 7 >- . :.-jt-'5 cc -,. 
P A R T Na S E C T I O N Nil 

5 3 4 0  2 1  1 7 2 5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 40 2 1  1 7 3 5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 0  2 1  1 7 3 5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 0  2 1  1 7 3 5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 40 2 1  1 7 4 5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 0 2 1  1 7 4 5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 40 2 1  1 7 4 5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 0 2 1  1 7 5 5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 40 2 1  1 7 5 5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 40 2 1  1 7 5 5 3 44 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 0  2 1  1 7 5 5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 40 2 1  1 7 5  5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 0  2 1  1 8 2 5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 40 2 1  1 8 2 5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 0  2 1  1 8 2 5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 40 2 1  1 8 3 5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 40 2 1  1 8 3 5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 0 2 1  1 83 5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 0 2 1  2 2 0  5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 40 2 1  5 1 1 5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 0  2 1  5 1 1 5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 0  2 1  5 2 0  5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 40 2 1  5 2 0  5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 0  2 1  5 2 0  5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 40 2 1  5 2 0 Z  5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 40 2 1  5 2 0 Z  5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 0 2 1  5 2 0 Z  5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 0  2 1  5 3 0  5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 0 2 1  5 3 0 Z  5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 0 2 1  5 5 0 - 2  5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 0  2 1  5 5 0 - 2  5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 40 2 1  5 6 0  5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 40 2 1  5 6 0  5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 0 2 1  5 6 0  5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0 
5 3 40 2 1  5 6 1  5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 40 2 1  5 6 1  5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 0  2 1  5 6 1  5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 0  2 1  5 6 3  5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 0  2 1  5 6 3  5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 0  2 1  5 6 3  5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 40 2 1  5 6 4  5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 40 2 1  5 6 4  5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 0 2 1  5 6 4  5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0 
5 3 40 2 1  5 7 0  5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 0 2 1  5 7 0  5 3 4 4Z 2 1 5  
5 3 40 2 1  5 7 1  5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 40 2 1  5 7 1  5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 0  2 1  5 7 2  5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 0  2 1  5 7 2  5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 40 2 1  5 7 2  5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 40 2 1  5 80 5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 40 2 1  5 8 0 5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 40 2 1  5 9 0  5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 0  2 1  5 9 0  5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 40 2 1  5 9 0  5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 0  2 1  6 1 0  5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 0  2 1  6 1 0  5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 0  2 1  6 2 1  5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 0  2 1  6 2 1  5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 40 2 1  6 2 1  5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 40 2 1  6 2 2  5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 40 2 1  6 2 2  5 3 44 Z  2 1 5  

1i -45-
N U M B E R  

� s l  
I N D E X  

NQ ll!l D jt '5 cc 
P A R T Na 

5 6  5 3 4 0  2 1  6 2 2  
3 3  5 3 4 0 2 1  6 3 0  
3 3  5 3 4 0  2 1  6 3 0  
5 7  5 3 40 2 1  6 3 0  
2 6  5 3 4 0 2 1  6 3 1  
2 6  5 3 40 2 1  6 3 1 - 1  
5 5  5 3 4 0 2 1  6 3 1 - 1 
1 2  5 3 4 0  2 1  6 3 2  
1 2 5 3 4 0  2 1  6 3 2 - 1  
2 1  5 3 4 0  2 1  6 3 2 - 1  
3 9  5 3 40 2 1  6 3 3  
2 1  5 3 4 0  2 1  6 3 3  

5 5 3 4 0 2 1  6 3 3  
5 5 3 40 2 1  6 4 0  

5 0  5 3 40 2 1  6 4 0  
1 3  5 3 4 0 2 1  6 4 0  
1 3 5 3 4 0  2 1  7 3 0  
2 4  5 3 4 0 2 1  7 4 0  
6 7  5 3 4 0  2 1  7 5 1  
7 6  5 3 4 0  2 1  7 6 0 - 1  
7 6  5 3 40 2 1  7 7 0  
7 4  5 3 40 2 1  7 7 1  
7 4  5 3 4 0  2 1  7 80 
9 9  5 3 40 2 1  790 

5 3 4 0 2 1  8 9 1  
5 3 4 0  2 3  1 1  4 
5 3 4 0 2 3  1 1 5  

9 4  5 3 40 2 3  1 1 5  
5 3 4 0 2 3  1 1 5  

87 5 3 40 2 3  1 1 5 Z  
87 5 3 40 2 3  1 1 5 Z  

5 3 4 0  2 3  1 1 5 Z 
5 3 40 2 3  1 1 6 - 1  
5 3 40 2 3  1 1 7  

1 0 2 5 3 4 0  2 3  1 1 7 Z  
1 0 2 5 3 4 0  2 3  1 1 8  

3 9  5 3 40 2 3  1 1  8 
89 5 3 4 0 2 3  1 1 8  
8 9  5 3 40 2 3  1 1  8 
83 5 3 4 0 2 3  1 1 8  
9 2  5 3 4 0 2 3  1 3 1 
9 2  5 3 40 2 3  1 3 2 
1 3  5 3 40 2 3  1 3 3 

5 3 40 2 3  H 4  
5 3 40 2 3  1 36 

1 0 5  5 3 4 0 2 3  1 3 6 
1 0 5 5 3 40 2 3  1 3 6 
1 0 3 5 3 40 2 3  2 1 1 
1 0 3 5 3 40 2 3  2 1 2  

3 0  5 3 4 0 2 3  2 3 1  
9 4  5 3 40 2 3  2 3 1  
9 4  5 3 40 2 3  2 3 1  

1 06 5 3 4 0 2 3  2 3 1  
1 0 6 5 3 40 2 3  2 3 1 Z 

9 1  5 3 4 0  2 3  2 3 1 Z 
1 09 5 3 40 2 3  2 3 1 Z  
1 09 5 3 4 0  2 3  2 3 1 Z 
1 1 0 5 3 40 2 3  2 3 2  
1 1 0  5 3 4 0  2 3  2 3 2  

8 5 3 40 2 3  2 3 2  
9 6  5 3 40 2 3  2 3 2  
9 6  5 3 40 2 3  2 3 2 Z  - 1 1 -

-!! 7 >- . :.-jt-'5 NQ S E C T I O N No. 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  2 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  9 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  9 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  2 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  9 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  9 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  2 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  9 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  9 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  9 1  
5 3 4 4Z 2 1 5  9 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  1 7 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  7 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  4 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  9 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  89 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  3 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  3 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  7 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  5 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  5 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  5 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 0  1 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  4 1  
5 3 44 Z  2 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  6 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  6 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  9 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  9 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 0  2 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  4 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  5 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  5 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  5 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  5 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 0  1 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  4 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  2 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 30 3 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 0  4 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  3 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  3 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 80 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  3 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 0  3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  46 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 30 



'- --

$ c � � 
"" 7! 

P A R T No 
5 3 4 0  2 3  2 3 2 Z  
5 3 40 2 3  2 3 2 Z  
5 3 4 0 2 3  2 3 2 Z  
5 3 4 0 2 3  2 3 3  
5 3 40 2 3  2 3 3  
5 3 4 0 2 3  2 3 3  
5 3 4 0 2 3  2 3 5  
5 3 4 0 2 3  2 3 6  
5 3 4 0  2 3  2 3 6  
5 3 40 2 3  2 3 6  
5 3 4 0  2 3  2 3 7  
5 3 40 2 3  2 3 7  
5 3 40 2 3  2 3 7  
5 3 40 2 3  2 3 7  
5 3 40 2 3  2 3 8  
5 3 4 0 2 3  2 3 8  
5 3 4 0 2 3  2 3 8  
5 3 4 0 2 3  2 4 0 
5 3 40 2 3  3 1 2  
5 3 4 0 2 3  3 1 2  
5 3 40 2 4  1 1 1 - 1  
5 3 4 0 2 4  1 1 1 - 1 
5 3 40 2 4  1 1 2 - 1  
5 3 4 0 2 4  1 1  2 - 1  
5 3 4 0 2 4  1 1 3 - 1  
5 3 40 2 4  1 1  3 - 1  
5 3 40 2 4  1 2 1  
5 3 40 2 4  1 2 1 
5 3 40 2 4  1 2 2 
5 3 40 2 4  1 2 2 
5 3 40 2 4  1 2 3 
5 3 4 0 2 4  1 2 3 
5 3 4 0 2 4  1 2 4 
5 3 4 0 2 4  1 2 4 
5 3 40 2 4  1 3 1  
5 3 40 2 4  1 4 0 
5 3 40 2 4  1 40 
5 3 40 2 4  1 5 0 
5 3 40 2 4  1 5 0 
5 3 40 2 4  1 6 1 
5 3 4 0 2 4  1 6 1  
5 3 40 2 4  1 6 2 
5 3 40 2 4  1 62 
5 3 4 0 2 4  1 6 3 
5 3 4 0 2 4  1 6 3 
5 3 4 0  2 4  1 6 4 
5 3 4 0 2 4  1 6 4 
5 3 40 2 4  2 1 3  
5 3 4 0 2 4  2 1 3  
5 3 40 2 4  2 1 5  
5 3 4 0  2 4  2 1 5  
5 3 40 2 4  2 2 1  
5 3 40 2 4  2 2 1  
5 3 4 0 2 4  2 6 6  
5 3 4 0  2 4  2 6 6  
5 3 40 2 4  2 6 7  
5 3 40 2 4  2 67 
5 3 40 2 4  3 4 4  
5 3 40 2 4  3 4 4  
5 3 4 0 2 4  5 4 1  
5 3 40 2 4  5 4 1  
5 3 40 2 4  5 5 0  

$ 8'lt 
P A R T  

-1< :7 Y s Y�J5 
S E C T I O N No. 

5 3 4 4 Z  2 80 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 80 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 80 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 40 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 40 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 40 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 40 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 40 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 40 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 40 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 40 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 40 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 40 
5 3 44 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 40 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 40 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 40 

� -'ij-
N U M B E R  

$ 

� � �  
I N D E X  

D � 15 00 Nll P A R T No 
5 3 40 2 4  5 5 0  
5 3 4 0 2 4  5 6 0  
5 3 4 0 2 4  5 6 0  

3 2  5 3 4 0 2 4  5 6 4  
3 3  5 3 4 0 2 4  5 6 5  
4 7  5 3 4 0 2 4  5 7 0  
2 7  5 3 40 2 4  5 8 0 - 1  
2 5  5 3 4 0 2 4  5 8 0 - 1  
2 4  5 3 4 0 2 4  6 1 1 - 2 
2 1  5 3 40 2 4  6 2 0  

8 5 3 4 0 2 6  2 3 0 - 1  
2 5 3 40 2 9  2 3 5 - 1  
2 5 3 40 2 9  2 3 6  

1 6  5 3 4 0 2 9  2 3 7 - 1  
3 2  5 3 40 2 9  2 3 8  
2 3  5 3 4 0 2 9  2 4 1  
2 2  5 3 4 0 3 2  1 7 4 - 1  

9 5 3 4 0 3 2  1 7 5 
6 7  5 3 4 0 3 2  7 1 3 
4 8  5 3 4 0 3 2  7 1 4  
86 5 3 4 0 3 2  7 1 4 
86 5 3 40 3 2  7 1 6  
5 8  5 3 40 3 2  7 1 7  
5 8  5 3 40 3 2  7 1 8  
82 5 3 40 3 2  7 1 9  
82 5 3 4 0 3 3  1 2 1  - 1  
8 4  5 3 4 0 3 3  4 5 2  
8 4  5 3 40 3 5  2 3 5  
94 5 3 40 3 5  3 1 0  
9 4  5 3 40 3 5  3 2 1  
9 1  5 3 4 0 3 5  3 5 3  
9 1  5 3 4 0  3 5  3 8 1  
6 1  5 3 4 0 3 5  3 9 1  
6 1  5 3 40 3 5  4 5 4  
3 4  5 3 40 3 5  5 1 1 - 4 
2 4  5 3 40 3 5  5 1 2  
2 4  5 3 40 3 5  5 2 1 - 5  
9 3  5 3 40 3 5  5 3 4 - 3  
9 3  5 3 4 0  3 5  5 3 5  
2 3  5 3 4 0  3 5  5 5 4  
2 3  5 3 40 3 5  5 5 5  
2 6  5 3 40 3 5  5 5 6  
2 6  5 3 40 3 5  5 5 7  
3 1  5 3 40 3 5  5 7 2  
3 1  5 3 40 3 5  6 1 0 - 1  
2 0  5 3 4 0 3 5  6 1 3 
2 0  5 3 4 0 3 5  6 2 0 - 1  

2 5 3 40 3 5  6 3 0  
2 5 3 40 3 5  6 4 0  
9 5 3 40 3 5  6 5 0  
9 5 3 40 3 5  6 5 1  

4 3  5 3 40 3 5  662 
43 5 3 40 3 5  6 7 0  
9 5  5 3 4 0  3 5  6 7 1  
9 5  5 3 40 3 5  6 7 2  
9 6  5 3 40 3 5  6 7 3  
9 6  5 3 40 3 5  6 7 4  
4 5  5 3 40 3 5  6 7 5  
4 5  5 3 40 3 5  6 7 6  
4 2  5 3 40 3 5  6 8 0  
4 2  5 3 40 3 5  690 

5 3 4 0  3 5  7 1 1  
- 1 ? -

-1< :7 Y s Y�J5 Nll S E C T I O N No. 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  50 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  3 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  36 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 40 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 40 5 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  5 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  3 4  
5 3 4 4Z 2 4 5  5 5  
5 3 40 Z  2 6 0  2 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 9 0  46 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 9 0  1 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 9 0  2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 9 0  2 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 90 4 
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  9 2  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  7 1  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  6 4  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  7 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  9 4  
5 3 40 Z  3 2 0  7 0  
5 3 40 Z  3 2 0  7 8  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  8 7  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  6 9  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 3 0  5 7  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 3 0  9 
5 3 4 0 Z  2 6 0  4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  87 
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  6 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  6 3  
5 3 44 Z  3 5 0  5 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  1 4 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  1 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  4 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  46 
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  42 
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  1 4 4 
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  1 1  8 
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  1 1  8 
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  1 1 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  7 
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  7 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  9 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  8 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  3 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  1 2 4 
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  2 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  2 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  3 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  4 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  2 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  2 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  1 30 



llll 0 DO 
P A R 

5 3 4 0  3 5  
5 3 4 0  3 5  
5 3 4 0  3 5  
5 3 4 0 3 5  
5 3 4 0  3 5  
5 3 4 0  3 5  
5 3 4 0  3 5  
5 3 4 0  3 5  
5 3 40 3 5  
5 3 4 0  3 6  
5 3 40 3 6  
5 3 4 0  3 6  
5 3 4 0 3 6  
5 3 4 0  3 6  
5 3 4 0  3 6  
5 3 40 3 6  
5 3 4 0  3 6  
5 3 4 0  3 6  
5 3 4 0  3 6  
5 3 4 0  3 6  
5 3 4 0  3 6  
5 3 4 0  3 6  
5 3 4 0 3 6  
5 3 4 0  3 6  
5 3 40 3 6  
5 3 4 0  3 6  
5 3 4 0  3 6  
5 3 4 0  3 6  
5 3 40 3 6  
5 3 40 3 6  
5 3 40 3 6  
5 3 4 0  3 6  
5 3 4 0  3 6  
5 3 40 3 6  
5 3 4 0  3 6  
5 3 4 0 3 6  
5 3 4 0  3 6  
5 3 40 3 6  
5 3 40 3 7  
5 3 4 0  5 1  
5 3 4 0  5 1  
5 3 4 0  5 1  
5 3 4 0  5 1  
5 3 40 5 1  
5 3 40 5 1  
5 3 4 0  5 1  
5 3 4 0  5 1  
5 3 40 5 1  
5 3 4 0  5 1  
5 3 40 5 1  
5 3 4 0  5 1  
5 3 40 5 1  
5 3 40 5 1  
5 3 40 5 1  
5 3 40 5 1  
5 3 4 0  5 1  
5 3 40 5 1  
5 3 4 0  5 1  
5 3 40 5 1  
5 3 4 0  5 1  
5 3 4 0  5 1  
5 3 40 5 1  

lit % 
T Not 
7 1 1 
7 2 0  
7 2 0 Z  
7 2 2  
7 40 
7 4 0 Z  
7 6 0  
8 4 2 - 2  
9 2 1  
2 1 0 - 1  
2 2 0 - 1  
3 4 4 - 1  
3 82 
4 1 1 - 1 
4 1 4 
4 5 1  
4 5 2  
5 1 0- 1  
5 1 0 Z - 1  
5 1 1 - 1 
5 1 2 - 1  
5 1 3 - 1  
5 1 4 
5 1 5  
5 1 6 - 5  
5 1 7  
5 1 8  
5 2 1  
5 2 3 - 1  
5 2 4  
5 3 0  
5 40 
5 5 0  
5 5 5 - 1  
5 6 1 - 1  
5 6 2  
5 6 3 - 1  
5 7 1  
1 3 0 - 1  
0 1 0 - 4  
0 1 1 - 2 
0 1 2 - 2  
0 1 3 - 2  
0 1 6  
0 1 7  
0 4 0 - 1  
0 4 2 - 3  
0 4 2 Z - 3  
0 4 3 - 2  
0 4 4 - 2  
0 4 7 - 1  
0 7 0 - 1  
0 8 0  
0 8 0  
0 8 0  
0 9 3 - 1  
0 9 3 - 1  
0 9 3 - 1  
0 9 4  
0 9 4  
0 9 4  
0 9 4  

££1? l=l OIJ DD 
P A R T  

-t: P V . :-'lit-1§-
S E C T I O N Nn 

5 3 4 4 Z  360 
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 9 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 90 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 90 
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 7 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  

* -fj­
N U M B E R  

* 5 1  
I N D E X  

No. llll 0 lit 
� 

DO "' 
P A R T Not 

5 8  5 3 4 0 5 1  0 9 4  
1 2 9 5 3 4 0 5 1  1 1 0 - 1  

5 3 4 0  5 1  1 1  0 - 1  
7 4  5 3 4 0 5 1  1 3 1  

5 3 40 5 1  1 3 1  
5 3 4 0  5 1  1 3 6 - 1  

1 2 5  5 3 4 0  5 1  1 3 6 - 1  
7 8  5 3 40 5 1  1 40 

1 5 6 5 3 4 0 5 1  1 40 
5 3 4 0  5 1  1 40 Z  

5 2  5 3 40 5 1  1 40Z 
3 5  5 3 4 0  5 1  1 42 
68 5 3 40 5 1  1 4 2 
7 4  5 3 40 5 1  1 5 0 

1 5 3 4 0 5 1  1 50 
1 0 8 5 3 40 5 1  2 1 3  
1 0 3 5 3 4 0 5 1  2 1 4 - 1  

5 3 4 0  5 1  2 1 7  
5 3 4 0  5 1  2 1 9  

7 2  5 3 4 0 5 1  2 3 2  
3 5  5 3 40 5 1  2 3 2  
42 5 3 4 0 5 1  2 3 2 Z  
40 5 3 40 5 1  2 3 2 Z  

3 5 3 4 0 5 1  3 1 3 - 1  
4 5 3 40 5 1  3 1 3 - 1  

3 7  5 3 4 0 5 1  4 1 3  
3 8  5 3 40 5 1  4 2 1 - 1  
6 6  5 3 4 0 5 1  4 2 2 - 1  
6 5  5 3 40 5 1  4 2 3 - 2  
4 1  5 3 4 0  5 1  4 2 3 Z - 2  

5 3 4 0  5 1  4 2 5  
2 5  5 3 40 5 1  4 3 4  
1 0  5 3 40 5 1  4 3 5 - 3  
1 1  5 3 4 0  5 1  4 3 6 - 2  
3 1  5 3 4 0 5 1  4 4 0  
3 6  5 3 40 5 1  4 4 0 Z  
3 3  5 3 4 0 5 1  4 4 2 - 1  
7 4  5 3 40 5 1  4 5 1  
4 0  5 3 4 0  5 1  4 5 1 Z 

5 3 40 5 1  5 0 0 - 1  
1 0  5 3 40 5 1  5 1 0 - 2  

1 1 3  5 3 40 5 1  5 2 1 - 1  
1 1 4  5 3 4 0  5 1  5 2 1 - 1  

3 0  5 3 40 5 1  5 2 2 - 2  
8 5 3 40 5 1  5 2 2 - 2  
2 5 3 40 5 1  5 2 5 - 1  

3 4  5 3 4 0  5 1  5 5 0  
5 3 4 0  5 1  5 5 0  

1 2  5 3 40 5 1  5 6 0 - 1  
1 4  5 3 40 5 1  5 7 0  
3 6  5 3 4 0  5 1  5 9 0 - 1  
1 1  5 3 4 0 5 1  5 9 1 - 1  

5 3 40 5 1  5 9 2  
5 3 4 0 5 1  700 
5 3 40 5 1  7 0 0 Z  

6 2  5 3 4 0  5 1  7 2 0  
1 2 5 5 3 40 5 1  7 2 1  

5 5  5 3 4 0 5 1  8 2 0  
6 3  5 3 4 0  5 1  8 2 1  
6 4  5 3 4 0  5 1  8 2 2  

1 2 6 5 3 40 5 1  8 2 3  
5 6  5 3 4 0  5 1  8 3 0 - 1  

- 1 < -

-t: P V a :-'lit-1§- No. S E C T I O N Not 
5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  5 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  8 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  1 4 6 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  8 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  1 4 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 89 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  1 5 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  8 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  1 4 9 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  1 0 8 
5 3 4 4Z 5 1 6 1 67 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  1 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2 1 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  2 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  6 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  1 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  1 1  0 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  1 6 9 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  46 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  4 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  2 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  1 7 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  3 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  2 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  49 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  4 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  49 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2 1 0 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  5 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3 7 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  4 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  4 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  1 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2 6 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3 1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2 9 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3 80 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  1 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  4 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  2 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  1 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2 1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  



$ D 
00 

P A R 
5 3 40 5 1  
5 3 40 5 1  
5 3 4 0 5 1  
5 3 4 0 5 1  
5 3 4 0  5 1  
5 3 40 5 1  
5 3 4 0 5 1  
5 3 4 0 5 1  
5 3 4 0  5 1  
5 3 40 5 1  
5 3 4 0  5 1  
5 3 4 0 5 1  
5 3 4 0 5 1  
5 3 4 0  5 1  
5 3 4 0  5 1  
5 3 4 0 5 1  
5 3 40 5 1  
5 3 40 5 2  
5 3 40 5 2  
5 3 40 5 2  
5 3 40 5 2  
5 3 40 5 2  
5 3 40 5 2  
5 3 40 5 2  
5 3 4 0  5 2  
5 3 4 0 5 2  
5 3 4 0 5 2  
5 3 4 0 5 2  
5 3 4 0 5 2  
5 3 4 0 5 2  
5 3 4 0 5 2  
5 3 4 0 5 2  
5 3 4 0 5 2  
5 3 4 0  5 2  
5 3 40 5 2  
5 3 40 5 2  
5 3 40 5 2  
5 3 40 5 2  
5 3 4 0  5 2  
5 3 40 5 2  
5 3 40 5 2  
5 3 40 5 2  
5 3 40 5 2  
5 3 4 0  5 2  
5 3 40 5 2  
5 3 40 5 2  
5 3 40 5 2  
5 3 40 5 2  
5 3 40 5 2  
5 3 4 0  5 3  
5 3 40 5 3  
5 3 4 0 5 3  
5 3 40 5 3  
5 3 40 5 3  
5 3 4 0  5 3  
5 3 4 0 5 3  
5 3 4 0 5 3  
5 3 40 5 3  
5 3 40 5 3  
5 3 40 5 4  
5 3 40 5 4  
5 3 4 0 5 4  

'If � .,. 
T Ill 
83 1 - 1  
8 3 2  
8 3 2 Z  
8 4 0 - 1  
8 4 0 - 1  
8 4 1  
8 4 1  
842 
842 
8 5 0  
8 5 0  
860 
860 
870 
870 
8 7 1  
8 7 1  
1 1 1 - 1 
1 1 2  
1 1 7  
1 3 0 
1 3 2 
1 4 1  
1 6 1  
3 0 2 - 2  
3 0 3  
5 0 0 - 3  
5 1 0 - 1  
5 1 6  
5 1 7 - 1  
5 1 8 - 1  
5 1 9  
5 2 0- 1  
5 2 1  
5 2 2  
5 3 0 - 1  
606 
606 
606 
6 1 0 - 1  
6 1 0 Z - 1  
6 1 5 
6 1 5 
6 2 0  
6 3 1  
6 3 2  
6 3 2  
6 4 0  
6 5 0  
1 6 1  
1 7 5  
1 7 5  
1 7 6 
1 7 6 
274 
3 6 1  
3 6 1  
4 2 0  
4 2 0 Z  
1 1 2 - 1  
1 1  3 
1 1  4 

ffB � 
P A R T  

-l! ? V , Y'jf->} 
S E C T I O N Ill 

5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 40 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 40 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  890 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 8 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 8 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 44 Z  5 1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  

� � 
N U M B E R  

* 5 1  
I N D E X  

No. $ D 'If � 00 .,. 
P A R T No 

3 3  5 3 4 0 5 4  5 1 3 - 2  
2 9  5 3 4 0  5 4  5 1 4  

5 3 40 5 4  5 1 5 
5 3 40 5 4  6 3 1 - 1  
5 3 40 5 4  633 

2 4  5 3 40 5 4  633 
87 5 3 4 0 5 4  6 3 5 - 1  
2 2  5 3 4 0 5 4  6 3 6  
8 5  5 3 40 5 4  6 4 6 - 1  
5 7  5 3 40 5 5  1 1 3 - 1  

1 1  6 5 3 4 0 5 5  1 1 4  
5 3 4 0 5 5  1 1 6 - 1  
5 3 4 0 5 5  1 1 7  
5 3 4 0 5 5  1 1 8  
5 3 4 0 5 5  1 2 1  - 1  

2 6  5 3 4 0 6 1  1 6 1 
89 5 3 40 6 1  1 6 2 - 1  
5 0  5 3 40 6 1  1 6 3 - 1  
3 5  5 3 40 6 1  1 6 4 
4 1  5 3 40 6 1  4 6 1  

5 3 40 6 1  6 4 5 - 1  
3 9  5 3 40 6 1  9 3 1 - 4  
3 4  5 3 4 0 6 1  9 3 2  
4 9  5 3 40 6 1  9 3 3  
9 0  5 3 4 0 6 1  9 3 4  
87 5 3 4 0 6 1  9 3 5  

5 3 4 0 6 1  9 3 6 - 2  
6 6  5 3 40 6 1  9 3 7  
5 5  5 3 40 6 1  9 3 8  
5 2  5 3 40 6 1  9 5 1 - 1  
7 3  5 3 4 0 6 1  9 5 2  
5 6  5 3 4 0  6 1  9 5 3  

5 3 4 0 6 1  9 5 4  
6 5  5 3 40 6 1  9 5 5  
6 4  5 3 40 6 1  9 5 6  
6 2  5 3 40 6 6  1 1 1  - 1  

1 2 8 5 3 40 6 6  1 1 2  
9 5 3 40 7 1  2 1 1  
4 5 3 40 7 2  0 3 2  

5 5  5 3 40 7 2  0 3 2  
5 3 40 7 4  1 2 1  

6 8  5 3 40 7 4  1 2 1 
8 5 3 40 7 4  1 2 2 

5 3  5 3 40 7 4  1 2 2 
8 1  5 3 4 0  7 4  1 2 5 
4 1  5 3 4 0 7 4  1 2 5 
6 0  5 3 40 7 5  1 1  4 
5 2  5 3 40 7 5  1 1  5 
5 0  5 3 4 0 7 5  1 1 6 - 2  
6 4  5 3 40 7 5  1 1 7  
7 0  5 3 40 7 5  1 1  8 
1 1  5 3 40 7 5  2 2 0  
7 0  5 3 4 0 7 5  2 2 0  
1 1  5 3 4 0 7 5  442 
30 5 3 40 7 5  5 8 5  

5 5 3 40 7 5  6 1 5 
5 5  5 3 40 7 5  6 2 1  
42 5 3 40 7 5  6 2 1  

5 3 4 0 7 5  7 1 2  
1 0 8 5 3 4 0 7 5  7 1 4  

8 1  5 3 40 7 5  7 1 7  
1 0 5 5 3 40 7 5  7 1 8  

1 4 -

-1! 9 V >l :..-'1fl% 
S E C T I O N No. 

5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 40 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 9 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 9 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 9 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 9 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 40 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 5  
5 3 4 4 l  7 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 5  

NQ 

9 4  
9 1  

1 0 6 
3 7  
6 6  
3 7  
46 
34 
7 5  
1 6  
2 0  
1 2 

1 
1 1  
1 8  
43 
50 
49 
52 
40 
34 

5 
1 0  
1 1  
1 7  
1 6  
2 3  
1 4  
1 5  

9 
8 

1 3  
7 
6 

1 2  
2 
1 

2 4  
3 0  
1 7  
4 8  
4 8  
5 5  
3 0  
7 3  
7 3  
4 1  
4 3  
3 2  
5 5  
5 1  
3 6  
4 1  
4 1  
1 0  
1 3  

7 
1 
7 

3 0  
47 
4 4  



llil "' "" 
P A R 

5 3 4 0  7 5  
5 3 4 0  7 5  
5 3 4 0 7 5  
5 3 4 0  7 5  
5 3 4 0  7 5  
5 3 4 0 7 5  
5 3 4 0  7 5  
5 3 4 0  7 5  
5 3 4 0  7 5  
5 3 4 0  7 5  
5 3 4 0  7 5  
5 3 4 0  7 5  
5 3 4 0  7 5  
5 3 4 0 7 5  
5 3 4 0  7 5  
5 3 4 0  7 5  
5 3 40 7 5  
5 3 4 0  7 5  
5 3 40 7 5  
5 3 4 0  7 5  
5 3 4 0  7 5  
5 3 4 0  7 5  
5 3 40 7 6  
5 3 40 82 
5 3 4 0  82 
5 3 4 0  82 
5 3 40 82 
5 3 40 82 
5 3 40 82 
5 3 40 82 
5 3 4 0  82 
5 3 4 0  82 
5 3 4 0  82 
5 3 40 82 
5 3 4 0  82 
5 3 4 0  82 
5 3 40 82 
5 3 4 0  82 
5 3 4 0  82 
5 3 4 0  82 
5340 82 
5 3 4 0  82 
5 3 40 82 
5 3 4 0  82 
5 3 4 0  82 
5 3 4 0  82 
5 3 4 0  82 
5 3 40 82 
5 3 4 0  82 
5 3 4 0  82 
5 3 40 82 
5 3 4 0  82 
5 3 4 0  82 
5 3 4 0  82 
5 3 4 0  82 
5 3 4 0  82 
5 3 4 0  82 
5 3 40 82 
5 3 4 0  82 
5 3 4 0  82 
5 3 4 0  82 
5 3 4 0  82 

'llt -15-
T Nil 
7 1 9  
7 2 0  
7 2 3  
7 2 4  
7 2 5  
7 40 
7 4 1  
7 5 0  
7 8 1  
8 2 0 - 1  
8 2 0 - 1  
82 1 - 1 
82 1 - 1 
8 3 0 - 1  
8 3 0 - 1  
8 3 3 - 1  
8 3 3 - 1  
8 3 4 - 1  
8 3 4 - 1  
9 1 0  
9 2 0  
9 2 2 - 1  
0 0 1  
1 1  0 
1 1  0 
1 2 0 
1 2 0 
1 3 1  
1 40 
1 60 
1 60 
1 7 0 
1 7 0 
1 8 1  
1 8 1  
1 8 3 
1 8 3 
1 8 4 
1 8 4 
1 9 1 
1 9 1 
2 3 0  
2 4 0  
2 5 0 
2 5 0 
2 5 3 
2 5 3  
2 5 4  
2 5 4 
2 60 
2 60 
2 6 3 - 1  
2 6 3 - 1  
2 64 
2 6 4  
2 6 5  
2 6 5  
2 66 
2 66 
2 6 6 Z  
2 6 6 Z  
2 6 7  

it� lf& 
P A R T  

-t 9 , , Y'lJt-lj-
S E C T I O N Nn 

5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  82 8 
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  

� -'5-
N U M B E R  

* s l  
I N D E X  

Nu llil "' 'llt � "" "' 
P A R T Nn 

3 7  5 3 4 0  8 2  2 6 7  
4 6  5 3 4 0  8 2  3 0 1  
2 9  5 3 4 0  82 3 0 1  
4 0  5 3 40 8 2  3 1 0  
5 0  5 3 40 82 3 4 0 - 1 
3 1  5 3 4 0  82 3 4 0 - 1  
3 8  5 3 4 0  8 2  3 4 1  
3 9  5 3 4 0  82 3 4 1  
1 0  5 3 4 0  82 3 4 2  

5 3 4 0  8 2  3 4 2  
5 3 40 8 2  3 5 0  

1 0 1  5 3 4 0  82 3 5 0  
1 0 1  5 3 4 0  82 3 5 1  

9 7  5 3 4 0 82 3 5 1  
9 7  5 3 4 0  82 3 6 0 - 1  
9 8  5 3 4 0  8 2  3 6 0 - 1 
98 5 3 40 82 5 1 2 - 2  
99 5 3 4 0  82 5 1 2 - 2  
9 9  5 3 4 0  82 5 1 3 - 1  
5 4  5 3 4 0  8 2  5 1 3 - 1  
5 3  5 3 4 0  8 2  5 1 4 - 1  
5 2  5 3 4 0  8 2  5 1 4 - 1  
49 5 3 40 8 2  5 2 0  
5 2  5 3 40 82 5 2 0  
5 2  5 3 40 82 5 2 3  
47 5 3 4 0  8 2  5 2 3  
4 7  5 3 40 8 2  5 2 4  
6 3  5 3 40 8 2  5 2 4  
6 1  5 3 4 0 82 5 3 0 - 2  
2 8  5 3 4 0  82 5 3 0 - 2  
4 2  5 3 40 8 2  5 4 1  
3 6  5 3 40 82 5 4 1  
1 9  5 3 4 0  82 5 4 2  
1 6  5 3 4 0  8 2  5 4 2  
6 2  5 3 4 0  8 2  6 7 0  
6 9  5 3 4 0  8 2  6 8 0  
4 5  5 3 4 0  8 2  690 
65 5 3 4 0  8 2  7 1 1 
5 5  5 3 40 82 7 1 2  
4 0  5 3 4 0  8 2  7 1 3 - 1  

3 5 3 40 82 7 1 3 - 1  
2 0  5 3 4 0  8 2  7 1 3 2 - 1  
3 5  5 3 4 0  8 2  7 1 3 2 - 1  
6 8  5 3 4 0  82 7 1 4 - 1  
46 5 3 4 0  8 2  7 1 4 - 1  
6 2  5 3 40 8 2  7 1 4 2 - 1  
5 4  5 3 40 8 2  7 1 4 Z - 1  
3 3  5 3 4 0  82 7 2 0 - 1  
3 7  5 3 4 0  8 2  7 2 1 - 1  
3 9  5 3 40 8 2  7 3 0  

2 5 3 4 0  8 2  7 4 0  
7 2  5 3 4 0  8 2  7 5 0  
2 4  5 3 40 8 2  7 5 0  
3 1  5 3 40 82 7 6 0  
2 2  5 3 4 0  8 2  760 
59 5 3 40 8 2  7 7 0  
1 0  5 3 40 8 2  7 7 0  
5 7  5 3 4 0  8 2  7 9 1  

8 5 3 4 0  8 2  7 9 1  
5 3 40 8 2  7 9 4  
5 3 40 82 7 9 5  

3 0  5 3 40 8 2  7 9 5  
1 5 

-t 9 V , Y'lJt-lj-
S E C T I O N No 

5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  82 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 2  82 5 
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  82 5 
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 2  82 5 
5 3 44 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 9  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 9  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 9  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 9  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 9  

Nu 

2 0  
2 1  
2 7  
4 3  

4 1  
4 1  
4 2  
4 2  
4 3  
4 3  

5 
5 

4 0  
4 0  
2 8  
2 8  
2 7  
2 7  
3 1  
3 1  
5 5  
5 5  
5 6  
5 6  
5 8  
5 8  

2 0  
2 0  
1 2 
1 2 

5 
3 6  
4 1  
1 9  
2 3  

3 
6 4  

1 
6 3  

7 2  
7 4  
5 7  

2 
2 
9 
9 

5 9  
5 9  
6 0  
1 0  
1 0  



$ " ilf -15-co 
P A R T No 

5 3 4 0 82 796 
5 3 4 0  8 2  796 
5 3 4 0 83 2 7 7  
5 3 4 0 83 2 7 8  
5 3 4 0  87 1 1 7  
5 3 40 87 1 2 6 
5 3 4 0 87 1 2 7 
5 3 4 0 87 2 1 3  
5 3 4 0 87 2 1 4  
5 3 4 0 87 3 2 1 - 1  
5 3 4 0 87 4 2 1 - 1 
5 3 40 87 4 2 3 - 1  
5 3 40 87 461 
5 3 4 0 87 5 1 2  
5 3 4 0 8 8  1 5 1  
5 3 40 88 2 3 2 - 1  
5 3 40 88 2 3 3 - 1  
5 3 4 0 8 8  2 3 4  
5 3 4 0 88 2 4 0  
5 3 4 0 8 8  2 4 1  
5 3 4 0 89 4 1 1 
5 3 4 0 89 4 2 1  
5 3 4 1  2 4  2 1 4  
5 3 4 1  2 4  2 1 4  
5 3 4 1  3 1  5 0 0  
5 3 4 1  3 1  5 1 0  
5 3 4 1  3 1  5 1 1 
5 3 4 1  3 1  5 1 2  
5 3 4 1  3 1  5 1 3  
5 3 4 1  3 1  5 1 4  
5 3 4 1  3 1  5 1  5 
5 3 4 1  3 1  5 1 6  
5 3 4 1  3 2  1 3 0 - 1  
5 3 4 1  3 2  1 4 0 - 1  
5 3 4 1  3 2  1 7 1 
5 3 4 1  3 2  1 7 2 
5 3 4 1  3 2  5 1 0 - 1  
5 3 4 1  3 2  5 2 0 - 1  
5 3 4 1  3 2  5 3 2  
5 3 4 1  3 3  2 0 0 - 1  
5 3 4 1  3 3  2 2 1 - 1  
5 3 4 1  3 3  3 1 6 - 1  
5 3 4 1  3 3  3 1 7  
5 3 4 1  3 5  5 3 2  
5 3 4 1  3 5  5 3 2  
5 3 4 1  3 5  5 3 4 - 1  
5 3 4 1  3 5  5 3 6  
5 3 4 1  3 5  5 3 8- 1  
5 3 4 1  3 5  5 3 9  
5 3 4 1  3 5  5 6 2  
5 3 4 1  3 5  7 4 2  
5 3 4 1  3 5  7 5 0 - 1  
5 3 4 1  3 5  7 5 3  
5 3 4 1  3 5  7 5 4  
5 3 4 1  3 5  7 6 1 - 2  
5 3 4 1  3 5  7 6 2  
5 3 4 1  3 5  7 7 0  
5 3 4 1  3 5  7 8 1 - 1  
5 3 4 1  3 5  7 8 2  
5 3 4 1  3 5  7 8 4  
5 3 4 1  3 5  7 9 1  
5 3 4 1  3 5  7 9 3 - 1  

g� lTh 
P A R T  

-t 9 V , Yilf.f5-
S E C T I O N No. 

5 3 4 4 2  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 9  
5 3 4 4 2  8 3 0  
5 3 4 4 2  8 3 0  
5 3 4 4 2  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 2  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 2  5 1 2 
5 3 4 4 2  8 7 0  
5 3 4 4 2  8 7 0  
5 3 442 8 7 2  
5 3 4 4 2  860 
5 3 4 4 2  860 
5 3 4 4 2  860 
5 3 4 4 2  8 7 0  
5 3 4 4 2  880 
5 3 4 4 2  880 
5 3 4 4 2  880 
5 3 4 4 2  880 
5 3 4 4 2  880 
5 3 4 4 2  880 
5 3 4 4 2  892 
5 3 4 4 2  892 
5 3 4 4 2  2 40 
5 3 4 4 2  2 4 5  
5 3 4 0 2  3 1 2  
5 3 4 0 2  3 1 2  
5 3 4 0 2  3 1 2  
5 3 4 0 2  3 1 2  
5 3 4 0 2  3 1 2  
5 3 4 0 2  3 1 2  
5 3 4 0 2  3 1 2  
5 3 4 0 2  3 1 2  
5 3 4 0 2  3 2 0  
5 3 4 0 2  3 2 0  
5 3 4 0 2  3 2 0  
5 3 4 0 2  3 2 0  
5 3 4 0 2  3 2 0  
5 3 4 0 2  3 2 0  
5 3 4 0 2  3 2 0  
5 3 4 0 2  3 3 0  
5 3 4 0 2  3 3 0  
5 3 4 0 2  3 3 0  
5 3 4 0 2  3 3 0  
5 3 4 4 2  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 2  8 9 5  
5 3 4 4 2  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 2  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 2  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 2  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 2  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 2  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 2  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 2  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 2  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 2  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 2  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 2  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 2  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 2  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 2  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 2  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 2  3 5 5  

� � 
N U M B E R  

$ 

* � [  
I N D E X  

" ilf -15-co No. P A R T No 
3 2  5 3 4 1  3 5  7 9 5  
3 2  5 3 4 1  3 5  8 1 2 
1 9  5 3 4 1  3 5  8 2 2  
2 0  5 3 4 1  3 5  8 2 3  
77 5 3 4 1  3 5  8 2 4  
7 8  5 3 4 1  3 5  843 
7 9  5 3 4 1  3 5  8 4 4  
47 5 3 4 1  3 5  8 5 1 - 1  
4 1  5 3 4 1  3 5  882 
1 0  5 3 4 1  3 5  883 
1 1  5 3 4 1  3 5  892 
3 3  5 3 4 1  3 5  9 2 1  
1 7 5 3 4 1  3 5  9 2 4  
2 4  5 3 4 1  3 6  300 

1 5 3 4 1  3 6  3 1 4  
2 7  5 3 4 1  3 6  3 1 5  
2 6  5 3 4 1  3 6  3 1 6  
1 9  5 3 4 1  3 6  4 1 3  

5 3 4 1  3 6  5 2 2  
47 5 3 4 1  3 6  5 3 1 - 2  
49 5 3 4 1  3 6  5 3 1 2 - 2  
42 5 3 4 1  5 1  2 1 6  

8 5 3 4 1  5 1  300 
8 5 3 4 1  5 1  400 

5 3 4 1  5 1  4 1 0  
5 3 4 1  5 1  4 1 2  

7 5 3 4 1  5 2  1 3 1  
3 5 3 4 1  5 2  2 3 1  
6 5 3 4 1  5 2  3 4 8  
4 5 3 4 1  5 3  2 7 1  
5 5 3 4 1  5 3  2 8 1  

1 4  5 3 4 1  5 3  3 4 0  
1 0 5 5 3 4 1  5 3  3 4 1  

6 0  5 3 4 1  5 3  4 1 4 
6 8  5 3 4 1  5 3  440 
7 2  5 3 4 1  5 3  4 4 1 - 1  
3 8  5 3 4 1  5 3  4 5 0  
4 0  5 3 4 1  5 3  4 5 2 - 1  
1 5 5 3 4 1  5 3  6 1 0 - 1  

5 3 4 1  5 3  6 2 2  
2 5  5 3 4 1  5 4  5 5 9  
3 0  5 3 4 1  6 1  6 5 1  
2 2  5 3 4 1  7 1  1 7 5 

1 3 7 5 3 4 1  7 4  0 8 1  
3 5  5 3 4 1  7 5  7 7 0  

1 2 1 5 3 4 1  7 5  7 8 0  
1 3 5 5 3 4 1  87 429 
1 43 5 3 4 1  87 4 2 9  
1 4 2 5 3 4 1  87 462 
1 2 0 5 3 4 1  8 8  1 1 3 - 1  
1 03 5 3 4 1  8 8  1 3 1  

8 5  5 3 4 1  8 8  1 3 2 
6 3  5 3 4 1  88 1 3 3 
89 5 3 4 1  8 8  1 3 4 

1 0 7 5 3 4 1  8 8  1 40 
1 06 5 3 4 1  8 8  2 1 0  

6 1  5 3 4 1  8 8  2 2 0  
1 0 1 5 3 4 1  8 9  2 2 1  

5 5  5 3 4 1  89 2 2 3  
5 3  5 3 4 1  89 2 2 4  
7 9  5 3 4 1  89 2 2 4  
9 5  5 3 4 1  89 2 2 5  

- 1 11 -

-1! 9 !/ g Yilf-15- No. S E C T I O N No. 
5 3 4 4 2  3 5 5  7 6  
5 3 4 4 2  3 5 5  48 
5 3 4 4 2  3 5 5  90 
5 3 4 4 2  3 5 5  6 8  
5 3 4 4 2  3 5 5  9 1  
5 3 4 4 2  3 5 5  1 00 
5 3 4 4 2  3 5 5  9 9  
5 3 4 4 2  3 5 5  1 0 2 
5 3 4 4 2  3 5 5  3 1  
5 3 4 4 2  3 5 5  3 6  
5 3 4 4 2  3 5 5  3 4  
5 3 4 4 2  3 5 5  40 
5 3 4 4 2  3 5 5  2 7  
5 3 4 4 2  360 
5 3 4 4 2  360 2 3  
5 3 44 2  360 20 
5 3 4 4 2  360 1 9  
5 3 4 4 2  360 70 
5 3 4 4 2  3 6 5  7 1  
5 3 4 4 2  360 4 
5 3 4 4 2  360 
5 3 4 4 2  5 1 2  2 6  
5 3 4 4 2  5 1 3  
5 3 4 4 2  5 1 3  
5 3 4 4 2  5 1 3  2 0  
5 3 4 4 2  5 1 3  2 1  
5 3 4 4 2  5 1 4  40 
5 3 4 4 2  5 2 0  3 5  
5 3 4 4 2  360 1 09 
5 3 4 4 2  5 3 5  2 5  
5 3 4 4 2  5 3 5  2 3  
5 3 4 4 2  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 2  5 3 5  2 1  
5 3 4 4 2  5 3 5  1 1  
5 3 4 4 2  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 2  5 3 5  4 
5 3 4 4 2  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 2  5 3 5  6 
5 3 4 4 2  5 1 3  8 1  
5 3 4 4 2  5 1 3  7 9  
5 3 4 4 2  5 4 0  1 00 
5 3 4 4 2  2 90 3 8  
5 3 4 4 2  5 3 2  4 
5 3 4 4 2  6 1 0  47 
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 5  2 6  
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 5  3 3  
5 3 4 4 2  2 3 0  2 1  
5 3 4 4 2  2 8 0  4 6  
5 3 4 4 2  860 1 3  
5 3 4 4 2  890 7 
5 3 4 4 2  890 9 
5 3 4 4 2  890 1 7  
5 3 4 4 2  890 2 5  
5 3 4 4 2  890 2 3  
5 3 4 4 2  890 
5 3 4 4 2  880 37 
5 3 4 4 2  880 32 
5 3 4 4 2  8 9 2  1 0  
5 3 4 4 2  8 9 2  1 1  
5 3 4 4 2  5 40 6 3  
5 3 4 4 2  8 9 2  1 4  
5 3 4 4 2  892 3 



$ " 
DO 

P A R 

5 3 4 1  8 9  
5 3 4 1  8 9  
5 3 4 1  8 9  
5 3 4 1  8 9  
5 3 4 1  8 9  
5 3 4 1  8 9  
5 3 4 1  89 
5 3 4 1  89 
5 3 4 4  1 1  
5 3 4 4  1 1  
5 3 4 4  1 1  
5 3 4 4  1 1  
5 3 4 4  1 1  
5 3 4 4  1 1  
5 3 4 4  1 1  
5 3 4 4  1 1  
5 3 4 4  1 1  
5 3 4 4  1 1  
5 3 4 4  1 1  
5 3 4 4  1 6  
5 3 4 4  1 6  
5 3 4 4  1 6  
5 3 4 4  1 7  
5 3 4 4  2 1  
5 3 4 4  2 1  
5 3 4 4  2 1  
5 3 4 4  2 1  
5 3 4 4  2 1  
5 3 4 4  2 1  
5 3 4 4  2 1  
5 3 4 4  2 1  
5 3 4 4  2 1  
5 3 4 4  2 1  
5 3 4 4  2 1  
5 3 4 4  2 1  
5 3 4 4  2 1  
5 3 4 4  2 1  
5 3 4 4  2 1  
5 3 4 4  2 1  
5 3 4 4  2 1  
5 3 4 4  2 1  
5 3 4 4  2 1  
5 3 4 4  2 3  
5 3 4 4  2 3  
5 3 4 4  2 3  
5 3 4 4  2 3  
5 3 4 4  2 3  
5 3 4 4  2 3  
5 3 4 4  2 3  
5 3 4 4  2 3  
5 3 4 4  2 3  
5 3 4 4  2 3  
5 3 4 4  2 3  
5 3 4 4  2 3  
5 3 4 4  2 3  
5 3 4 4  2 3  
5 3 4 4  2 3  
5 3 4 4  2 3  
5 3 4 4  2 3  
5 3 4 4  2 3  
5 3 4 4  2 3  
5 3 4 4  2 3  

'fi 
0 .., 

T Nll 
2 2 7  
2 3 0 - 1  
2 4 0 - 1  
2 5 1 - 2 
2 5 2  
2 5 3 
2 7 2  
4 2 2  
1 1 0  
1 4 1  
1 4 3 
2 1 0 - 1  
2 1 6  
2 1 9  
2 1 9  
3 1 0  
3 3 1  
3 3 2  
3 3 3  
1 1 1  
1 1 2  
2 0 0  
1 1 1  
1 1 1  
1 1 2 
1 1 2  
1 40 
1 40 
1 4 5 
1 4 5 
1 4 5 
1 5 0 
1 80 
1 8 0 
1 80 
1 8 1  
1 8 1  
1 8 1  
1 8 2 
1 82 
1 8 2 
1 82 
1 1 0 - 1  
1 2 0 - 1  
1 3 0 - 1  
1 3 2 - 1  
1 3 2 - 1  
1 3 3 
1 4 1  
1 42 
2 1 1  
2 1 1  
2 2 0  
2 2 0  
2 2 3 - 1  
2 2 3 - 1  
2 2 3 - 1  
2 2 5  
2 2 5  
2 2 5  
2 2 6  
2 2 6  

:1!17 0 
llP l:tl:t 
P A R T  

-!! 7 V 3 ;.--'fi-i} 
S E C T I O N No. 

5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 9 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  1 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 30 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 0  

* � 
N U M B E R  

* i5 !  
I N D E X  

Nu $ " 'fi % DO 
P A R T No 

2 5 3 4 4  2 3  2 2 6  
7 5 3 4 4  2 3  2 3 0  
6 5 3 4 4  2 3  2 3 0  

2 8  5 3 4 4  2 3  2 3 0  
2 2  5 3 4 4  2 3  2 3 3  
2 9  5 3 4 4  2 3  2 3 4  
2 0  5 3 4 4  2 3  2 3 4  
3 7  5 3 4 4  2 3  2 3 4  
2 8  5 3 4 4  2 3  2 4 1  
1 8  5 3 4 4  2 3  2 5 0 
2 9  5 3 4 4  2 3  2 5 0  
46 5 3 4 4  2 3  2 5 0 
5 0  5 3 4 4  2 3  2 5 1  
3 8  5 3 4 4  2 3  2 5 1  
1 2 5 3 4 4  2 3  2 5 1  
2 4  5 3 4 4  2 3  3 1 1 

5 5 3 4 4  2 4  3 1 0  
1 9  5 3 4 4  2 4  3 1 0  
1 6  5 3 4 4  2 4  3 1 1 
6 2  5 3 4 4  2 4  3 1 1 
6 2  5 3 4 4  2 4  3 1 3  

5 3 4 4  2 4  3 1 3  
6 4  5 3 4 4  2 4  3 2 0  
4 4  5 3 4 4  2 4  3 2 0  
4 4  5 3 4 4  2 4  3 2 1  
6 3  5 3 4 4  2 4  3 2 1  

5 3 4 4  2 4  3 3 3  
5 3 4 4  2 4  3 3 3  

5 5  5 3 4 4  2 5  1 1 1  
5 5  5 3 4 4  2 5  1 1 2  

1 0 7 5 3 4 4  2 5  1 1 3  
1 1 1  5 3 4 4  2 5  1 1 4  

5 3 4 4  2 5  1 2 0 
5 3 4 4  2 5  1 2 1 
5 3 4 4  2 5  1 3 0 

8 5 3 4 4  2 5  1 3 1 
8 5 3 4 4  2 5  1 40 

5 2  5 3 4 4  2 8  1 1 0 - 1  
4 5 3 44 2 8  1 2 0 - 1  
4 5 3 4 4  2 8  1 2 1 - 1  

4 9  5 3 4 4  2 8  1 2 2 
4 3  5 3 4 4  2 8  1 2 3 

5 3 4 4  2 8  1 3 0 
5 3 4 4  2 8  1 4 1  

2 3  5 3 4 4  2 8  2 2 0  
2 2  5 3 4 4  2 8  3 1 1  
2 7  5 3 4 4  2 8  5 1 0  
3 6  5 3 44 2 8  5 1 2  
5 3  5 3 4 4  2 8  5 2 1  
5 6  5 3 4 4  2 8  5 2 3  
2 8  5 3 4 4  2 8  5 3 1  
3 9  5 3 4 4  2 8  5 3 2  
4 5  5 3 4 4  2 8  5 3 3  
2 8  5 3 4 4  2 8  5 4 1  

3 5 3 4 4  2 8  5 4 2  
1 4  5 3 4 4  2 9  1 1 1 - 1 

8 5 3 4 4  2 9  1 1  2 - 1  
1 5  5 3 4 4  2 9  1 1 3 - 1  

7 5 3 4 4  2 9  1 1 4 - 1  
4 5 3 4 4  2 9  1 2 1  

3 4  5 3 4 4  2 9  1 2 2 
1 0  5 3 4 4  2 9  1 2 3 

- 1 7 -

-!! 7 V 3 :.--'fi-i} 
Nu S E C T I O N No. 

5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  1 7 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  4 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 0  5 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  2 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  4 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 0  4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  6 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  7 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  7 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  7 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  7 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  8 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  80 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  4 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  47 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 5 0  5 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 5 0 6 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 5 0 1 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 5 0 8 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 5 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 5 0 1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 5 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 5 0 2 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 5 0 1 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 0  2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 0  2 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 0  5 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 0  1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 90 2 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 80 3 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 0  4 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  1 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  1 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  2 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  4 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  4 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 90 7 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 90 5 ,. 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 90 2 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 90 3 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 90 5 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 90 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 9 0  1 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 90 2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 9 0  9 



$ c 
no 

P A R 

5 3 4 4 2 9  
5 3 4 4  2 9  
5 3 4 4  3 1  
5 3 4 4  3 1  
5 3 4 4  3 1  
5 3 4 4  3 1  
5 3 4 4  3 5  
5 3 4 4  3 5  
5 3 4 4  3 5  
5 3 4 4  3 5  
5 3 4 4  3 5  
5 3 4 4  3 5  
5 3 4 4  3 5  
5 3 4 4  3 5  
5 3 4 4  3 5  
5 3 4 4  3 5  
5 3 4 4  3 6  
5 3 4 4  3 6  
5 3 4 4  3 6  
5 3 4 4  3 6  
5 3 4 4  3 6  
5 3 4 4  3 6  
5 3 4 4  3 6  
5 3 4 4  3 6  
5 3 4 4  3 6  
5 3 4 4  36 
5 3 4 4  3 6  
5 3 4 4  3 6  
5 3 4 4  3 6  
5 3 4 4  3 6  
5 3 4 4  3 6  
5 3 4 4  3 6  
5 3 4 4  3 6  
5 3 4 4  3 6  
5 3 4 4  3 6  
5 3 4 4  3 6  
5 3 4 4  3 6  
5 3 4 4  3 6  
5 3 4 4  3 6  
5 3 4 4  3 6  
5 3 4 4  3 6  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4 5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  

ilt '% 
T Nil 

2 5 1  
2 5 2 
1 1 1  
1 1 2  
1 1  5 
1 4 1  
4 5 3  
4 5 4  
5 3 3  
660 
6 6 1  
6 7 0  
6 7 1  
6 8 0  
6 9 0  
8 2 1  
1 1  5 
2 1 0  
2 2 0  
2 3 0  
2 4 0  
3 1 0  
3 1 1  
3 1 3  
3 1 4  
3 3 0  
3 4 2  
3 4 3  
3 80 
3 8 1  
3 8 4  
4 1 0  
4 2 0  
4 2 3  
4 2 4  
4 2 5  
4 5 0  
4 5 3  
4 5 4  
5 7 2  
5 7 3  
1 2 0 
4 3 1  
5 1 0 
5 1 1 
5 1 2  
5 1 5  
5 2 0  
5 2 1  
5 2 3  
5 2 6  
5 2 7  
5 2 8  
5 2 9  
5 3 1  
5 3 2  
5 3 3  
5 3 4  
5 3 8  
5 3 9  
5 5 1  
7 1 3  

1=1 
DO 

P A R T  
1! ? V 3 /:'i=� 
S E C T  I ON Nn 

5 3 4 4 Z  2 9 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 9 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 1 0  
5 3 44Z 3 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  

* � 
N U M B E R  

* i:J I  
I N D E X  

Nil $ c ilt '% on 
P A R T Nn 

5 4  5 3 4 4  5 1  7 1 3  
5 3  5 3 4 4  5 1  7 1 5  

1 5 3 4 4  5 1  7 1 5  
1 2  5 3 4 4  5 1  7 1 7  
2 5  5 3 4 4  5 1  7 1 7  
1 1  5 3 4 4  5 1  7 1 7  

1 5 3 5 3 4 4  5 1  7 4 0 
1 3 9 5 3 4 4  5 1  8 1 0  
1 3 4 5 3 4 4  5 1  8 1 0  

5 3 4 4  5 1  8 1 1 
1 5 8 5 3 4 4 5 1  8 1 1  

5 3 4 4  5 1  8 1 2  
1 5 9 5 3 4 4  5 1  8 1 2 

5 3 4 4  5 1  8 1 3  
5 3 4 4  5 1  8 1 3 

9 8  5 3 4 4  5 1  8 1 4  
4 8  5 3 4 4  5 1  8 1 4 
7 8  5 3 4 4  5 1  8 2 0  
8 6  5 3 4 4  5 1  8 2 0  
8 1  5 3 4 4  5 1  8 2 1  
8 7  5 3 4 4  5 1  8 2 1  

5 3 4 4  5 1  8 2 2  
1 8  5 3 4 4  5 1  8 2 2  
2 7  5 3 4 4  5 1  8 3 0  
2 9  5 3 4 4  5 1  8 3 0  
1 3 5 3 4 4  5 1  8 4 0  
3 3  5 3 4 4 5 1  8 4 0  
3 1  5 3 4 4  5 1  8 5 0  

5 3 4 4  5 1  8 5 0  
6 6  5 3 4 4  5 1  9 1 1 
64 5344 5 1  9 1 2  

5 3 4 4  5 1  9 1 3  
5 4  5 3 4 4  5 1  9 1 4  
5 4  5 3 4 4  5 1  9 1 6  
5 5  5 3 4 4  5 1  9 1 7 
5 1  5 3 4 4  5 1  9 1 8 

5 3 4 4  5 1  9 1 9  
1 0 5 5 3 4 4  5 1  9 2 0  
1 0 4 5 3 4 4  5 1  9 2 2  

7 5  5 3 4 4  5 1  9 2 3  
8 2  5 3 4 4  5 1  9 2 4  

1 5 3 4 4  5 1  9 2 5  
5 2  5 3 4 4  5 1  9 2 6  

5 3 4 4  5 1  9 2 7  
7 5  5 3 4 4  5 1  9 2 8  
7 2  5 3 4 4  5 1  9 2 9  
6 1  5 3 4 4 5 1  9 3 1  

5 3 4 4  5 1  9 3 2  
6 3  5 3 4 4  5 1  9 3 3  

1 06 5 3 4 4  5 1  9 3 4  
1 0 5 5 3 4 4  5 1  9 3 5  

9 8  5 3 4 4  5 1  9 3 6  
8 5  5 3 4 4 5 1  9 3 7  
8 3  5 3 4 4  5 1  9 3 8  
9 2  5 3 4 4  5 1  9 3 9  
8 7  5 3 4 4  5 1  9 4 1  
9 1  5 3 44 5 1  9 4 2  
8 9  5 3 4 4  5 1  9 4 3  

1 02 5 3 44 5 1  9 4 4  
1 0 1  5 3 4 4  5 1  9 4 5  

6 5  5 3 4 4  5 1  9 4 6  
5 5 3 4 4  5 1  9 4 7  - 1 8 -

-t! ? V s /if� 
Nil S E C T I O N Nil 

5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  7 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  4 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  86 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  86 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  7 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  40 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  9 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 4 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  9 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  3 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  96 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  1 1 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  5 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6 1 1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  5 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  1 1  0 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6 1 0 8 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  7 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  46 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  5 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  4 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  5 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  2 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  2 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  1 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  3 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  3 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  1 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  1 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  3 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  3 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  3 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  5 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  5 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  49 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  2 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  9 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  7 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  4 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  6 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  7 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  6 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  6 6  



ll\l c 
CD 

P A R 
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 1  
5 3 4 4 . 5 1  
5 3 4 4  5 2  
5 3 4 4  5 2  
5 3 4 4  5 2  
5 3 4 4  5 2  
5 3 4 4  5 2  
5 3 4 4  5 2  
5 3 4 4  5 2  
5 3 4 4  5 2  
5 3 4 4  5 2  
5 3 4 4  5 2  
5 3 4 4  5 2  
5 3 4 4  5 2  
5 3 4 4  5 2  
5 3 4 4  5 2  
5 3 4 4  5 2  
5 3 4 4  5 2  
5 3 4 4  5 2  
5 3 4 4  5 2  
5 3 4 4  5 2  
5 3 4 4  5 2  
5 3 4 4  5 2  
5 3 4 4  5 2  
5 3 4 4  5 2  
5 3 4 4  5 2  
5 3 4 4  5 2  
5 3 4 4  5 2  
5 3 4 4  5 2  
5 3 4 4  5 2  
5 3 4 4  5 2  
5 3 4 4  5 2  
5 3 4 4  5 2  
5 3 4 4  5 2  
5 3 4 4  5 2  
5 3 4 4  5 2  
5 3 4 4  5 2  
5 3 4 4  5 2  
5 3 4 4  5 2  
5 3 4 4  5 2  

'lit 
0 -., 

T No 
9 5 1  
9 5 2  
9 5 3  
9 5 4  
9 5 5  
9 5 6  
9 5 7  
9 7 1  
9 7 2  
9 7 3  
9 7 4  
9 7 5  
9 7 6  
9 8 1  
9 8 2  
9 8 3  

9 8 4  
9 8 5  
9 9 2  
9 9 3  
994 
9 9 5  
9 9 6  
997 
2 1 0  
2 1 1  
2 2 0  
2 5 0 
2 6 0  
2 7 2  
2 7 6  
2 80 
3 1 0  
3 2 0  
3 3 0  
3 4 0  
4 1 0  
4 1 1 
4 1 2 
4 1 3 
4 1 3  
4 1 3  
4 1 4 
4 1 4 
4 1 5 
4 2 0  
4 3 0  
4 3 1  
4 3 2  
440 
4 5 0  
460 
5 1 0  
5 1 1 
5 1 2  
5 1 3  
5 2 0  
5 3 0  
5 4 0  
6 1 0  
6 1 1  
6 1 2 

g� lffi 
P A R T  

-t! 7 V ;r Y1f% 
S E C T I O N N<t 

5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  

5 3 44Z 5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 40 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 1  

* -'5-
N U M B E R  

ll\l 

� � �  
I N D E X  

c 'lit "'f CD N� P A R T No 
7 5 3 4 4  5 2  6 2 0  

1 3 4 5 3 4 4  5 2  6 2 1  
8 0  5 3 4 4  5 2  6 2 2  
6 3  5 3 4 4  5 2  6 2 3  
7 5  5 3 4 4  5 2  6 3 0  
7 9  5 3 4 4  5 2  6 3 1  
8 2  5 3 4 4  5 2  6 3 5  
4 3  5 3 4 4  5 2  6 3 6  
4 1  5 3 4 4  5 2  6 4 0  
3 9  5 3 4 4 5 2  6 4 1  
3 7  5 3 4 4  5 2  6 5 0  
3 8  5 3 4 4  5 2  6 5 1  
40 5 3 4 4  5 2  6 6 0  
6 2  5 3 4 4  5 2  6 6 1  
6 0  5 3 4 4  5 2  6 7 0  
7 8  5 3 4 4  5 2  6 8 0  
7 6  5 3 4 4  5 2  7 1 0  
6 1  5 3 4 4  5 2  7 2 0  
2 8  5 3 4 4  5 2  8 1 0  
2 7  5 3 4 4  5 2  8 2 0  
2 6  5 3 4 4  5 2  8 2 1  
2 5  5 3 4 4  5 2  8 2 2  
2 4  5 3 4 4  5 3  1 1 0 - 1  
2 3  5 3 4 4  5 3  1 1 1 - 1 

5 3 4 4  5 3  1 1 2  
42 5 3 4 4  5 3  1 2 0 
3 7  5 3 4 4  5 3  1 2 1  
4 3  5 3 4 4  5 3  1 2 2 
5 7  5 3 4 4  5 3  1 3 0 
3 6  5 3 4 4  5 3  1 3 1  
7 9  5 3 4 4  5 3  1 3 2 
5 8  5 3 4 4  5 3  1 4 1  

5 3 4 4  5 3  1 8 6 
8 9  5 3 4 4  5 3  1 99 

5 3 4 4  5 3  2 1 0  
1 09 5 3 4 4  5 3  2 2 0  

5 3 4 4  5 3  2 80 
1 3  5 3 44 5 3  2 9 0  
1 6  5 3 4 4  5 3  2 9 1  
8 2  5 3 4 4  5 3  2 9 2  

3 5 3 4 4  5 3  2 9 3  
2 9  5 3 4 4  5 3  2 9 4  
99 5 3 4 4  5 3  2 9 5  

2 5 3 4 4  5 3  3 1 0  
2 8  5 3 4 4  5 3  3 2 0  
1 5 5 3 4 4  5 3  3 2 2  

5 3 4 4  5 3  3 3 0  
1 0  5 3 4 4  5 3  4 1 0  
2 7  5 3 4 4  5 3  4 2 0  

5 5 3 4 4  5 3  42 1 
9 5 3 4 4  5 3  4 2 2  

1 1  5 3 4 4  5 3  4 2 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  42 4 

30 5 3 4 4  5 3  4 3 0  
4 5  5 3 4 4  5 3  4 3 1  
5 1  5 3 44 5 3  4 3 2  
3 1  5 3 4 4  5 3  4 4 0  

5 3 4 4  5 3  4 4 2  
2 9  5 3 4 4  5 3  4 5 1  

5 3 44 5 3  5 2 0  
2 6  5 3 4 4  5 3  5 3 0  
2 5  5 3 4 4  5 3  5 5 4  - 1 9 -

-t 7 Y s :-''llt"'f 
� S E C T I O N No 

5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 1  3 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 1  2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 1  1 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 1  2 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  4 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  7 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 1  1 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 1  1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 1  1 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 1  6 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 1  3 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  7 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  3 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  6 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  6 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  7 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  8 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  8 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  8 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  9 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  8 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  9 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  7 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  7 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  49 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  6 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  5 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  6 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  8 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  5 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  5 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  3 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  3 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  6 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  6 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  7 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  7 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  7 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  8 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  7 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  6 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  8 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  5 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  5 2  



'-. L 
., 

llll " "" 
P A R 

5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4 5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  
5 3 4 4  5 3  

'Iff % 
T Nn 

5 6 1  
5 7 0  
5 7 2  
5 8 0  
5 8 1  
5 8 2  
6 1 0  
6 1 1  
6 1 2 
6 2 0  
6 2 1  
6 2 3  
6 5 2  
6 5 3  
660 
6 7 0  
7 1 0  
7 1 1 
7 1 3  
7 1 4  
7 1 5  
7 1 6  
7 1 8  
7 2 0  
7 2 1  
7 2 2  
7 2 3 - 1  
7 2 4 - 1  
7 3 1  
7 3 2  
7 4 1  
7 5 0  
7 5 2  
7 5 3  

7 5 4  
7 6 0  
8 0 0  
8 1 1 
8 1 3 
8 1 4 
8 1 5 
8 1 6  
8 2 0  
8 2 1  
8 2 2  
8 2 3  
8 3 0  
8 4 0  
8 5 0  
8 5 1  
8 5 3  
8 5 4  
8 5 5  
8 6 0  
8 6 3  
8 6 5  
8 8 3  
9 1 0  
9 1 2  
9 1 8 
9 6 0  
9 7 1  

g� tiT! 
P A R T  

-t! :7 V a Yii='% 
S E C T I O N No. 

5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  

� .ljj-
N U M B E R  

llll 

* g j  
I N D E X  

" 'Iff � "" -.,-NQ P A R T Nil 
49 5 3 4 4  5 3  9 7 2  
5 7  5 3 4 4  5 3  9 7 3  
5 0  5 3 4 4 5 3  9 7 4  

5 3 4 4  5 3  9 7 5  
46 5 3 4 4  5 3  9 8 1  
5 6  5 3 4 4  5 3  9 8 2  

5 3 4 4  5 3  9 8 3  
1 0  5 3 4 4  5 3  9 8 4  

8 5 3 4 4  5 4  1 1  0 
5 3 4 4  5 4  1 2 0 

3 1  5 3 4 4  5 4  5 1 1  
4 5 3 4 4  5 4  5 1 2  
3 5 3 4 4  5 4  5 1 5  

1 7 5 3 4 4  5 4  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4  5 4  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4  5 4  5 2 1  
5 3 4 4  5 4  5 2 1  

3 2  5 3 4 4  5 4  5 4 0  
4 6  5 3 4 4  5 4  6 2 0  
2 4  5 3 4 4  5 4  6 2 1  
1 0  5 3 4 4  5 4  6 2 2  
2 3  5 3 4 4  5 4  6 2 3  
1 1  5 3 4 4  5 4  6 2 4  

5 3 44 5 4  6 2 5  
5 0  5 3 4 4  5 4  6 2 7  
4 7  5 3 4 4  5 4  6 2 8  
3 3  5 3 4 4  5 4  6 2 9  
4 1  5 3 4 4  5 4  6 3 1 - 1  
3 5  5 3 4 4 5 4  6 3 2 - 1  
4 8  5 3 4 4  5 4  6 3 3  
3 5  5 3 4 4  5 4  6 3 4  
3 1  5 3 4 4  5 4  6 3 7  
4 2  5 3 4 4  5 4  6 3 8  
4 3  5 3 4 4  5 4  6 4 0  
5 4  5 3 4 4  5 4  6 4 1  
5 3  5 3 4 4  5 4  6 4 2  

5 3 4 4  5 4  6 4 4  
2 2  5 3 4 4  5 4  6 4 5  
1 7  5 3 4 4  5 4  646 
1 9  5 3 4 4  5 4  6 4 7  

7 5 3 4 4  5 4  6 4 8  
1 5 3 4 4  5 4  649 

5 3 4 4 5 4  6 5 0  
3 4  5 3 4 4  5 4  6 5 3  
3 7  5 3 4 4  5 4  6 5 4  
3 6  5 3 4 4  5 4  6 5 6  
2 0  5 3 4 4  5 4  6 5 7  

5 3 4 4  5 4  6 5 9  
2 9  5 3 4 4 5 4  6 6 0  
9 9  5 3 4 4  5 4  6 6 1  
9 7  5 3 4 4  5 4  6 7 0  
6 1  5 3 44 5 4  6 7 1  
9 8  5 3 4 4  5 4  6 8 0  
1 7  5 3 44 5 4  6 8 1  
1 5 5 3 4 4  5 4  6 8 2  
1 4  5 3 4 4  5 5  1 1 1 - 2 
1 8  5 3 4 4  5 5  1 1 2 - 2  
7 0  . 5 3 44 5 5  1 1 3  
7 7  5 3 4 4  5 5  1 1 6 
6 7  5 3 4 4  5 5  1 2 2 
3 0  5 3 4 4  5 5  1 3 3 

7 5 3 4 4  5 5  2 1 1  - 1  
? n  

-i! :7 V g :.-":m:% NQ S E C T I O N No. 

5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  1 2 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  1 3 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  6 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  2 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  5 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  9 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  6 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  8 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  9 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  8 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  1 0 9 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  5 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  4 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  3 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  40 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  7 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  5 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  8 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  4 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  43 
5 3 4 4 Z  540 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  1 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  1 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  3 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  1 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  5 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  4 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  7 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  3 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  2 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  6 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  6 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  2 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  6 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  7 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 50 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 0  1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 0  3 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 0  7 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 0  2 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 0  1 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 0  2 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 0  2 5  



$ " DD 
P A R 

5 3 4 4  5 5  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 1  
5 3 4 4  6 2  
5 3 4 4  6 2  
5 3 4 4  6 2  

'&' 
� Ci 

T No 

2 1 2  
1 1 1  
1 1  2 
1 1 3  
1 1 4 
1 1  5 
1 1  6 
1 1 7  
1 2 1  
1 2 2 
1 2 3 
1 2 4 
1 2 5  
1 2 6 
1 2 7  
2 1 0 - 1  
2 1 2  
2 1 3  
2 2 0  
2 2 3  
2 3 0  
2 3 3  
2 3 4  
2 3 5  
2 4 0  
2 5 1  
2 5 2  
2 6 1  
2 7 1  
3 1 1 
3 1 2  
6 1 0  
6 1 2  
6 1 3 
6 1 9  
6 2 0  
6 2 1  
6 3 2  
6 4 1  
6 4 2  
6 4 3  
6 4 4  
6 5 1  
6 5 2  
6 5 3  
6 5 4  
6 5 5  
6 5 6  
6 5 7  
6 6 1  
6 6 5  
6 6 6  
6 6 7  
6 6 8  
6 6 9  
8 0 1  
8 1 1 
9 1 4  
9 1 5 
1 1 0  
1 1 1  
1 1 2  

�17 t:l 
o:IP DD 
P A R T  

-e -!J V ;;r /#-5 
S E C T I O N No. 

5 3 4 4 2  5 1 0  
5 3 4 4 2  6 1 0  
5 3 4 4 2  6 1 0 
5 3 4 4 2  6 1 0  
5 3 4 4 2  6 1 0  
5 3 442 6 1 0  
5 3 4 4 2  6 1 0 
5 3 4 4 2  6 1 0  
5 3 4 4 2  6 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  
5 3 4 4 2  6 1 0  
5 3 4 4 2  6 1 0  
5 3 4 4 2  6 1 0  
5 3 4 4 2  6 1 0  
5 3 4 4 2  6 1 0  
5 3 4 4 2  6 1 5 
5 3 4 4 2  1 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 1 0  
5 3 4 4 2  6 1 5 
5 3 4 4 2  6 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 5  
53442 6 1 5 
5 3 4 4 2  6 1 5 
5 3 4 4 2  6 1 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 5  
5 3 4 4 2  6 1 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 5 
5 3 4 4 2  6 1 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 5  
5 3 4 4 2  1 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 1 0  
5 3 4 4 2  6 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0 
5 3 4 4 2  6 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  
5 3 4 4 2  6 1 0 
5 3 4 4 2  6 1 0 
5 3 4 4 2  8 5 0  
5 3 4 4 2  6 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 90 
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 2  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 2  2 9 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 2  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 7 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 9 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 2  7 1 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  6 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 3 0  
5 3 4 4 2  8 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 5 0  

� � 
N U M B E R  

� '3 1  
I N D E X  

Nn $ " '&' -13-DD 
P A R T No 

2 6  5 3 4 4  6 2  1 1  3 
3 5 3 4 4  6 2  1 1 4  

4 5  5 3 4 4  62 1 2 0 
5 5 3 4 4  6 2  1 2 1  
6 5 3 4 4  6 2 . 1 2 3  

3 8  5 3 4 4  6 2  1 3 1  
2 3  5 3 4 4  6 2  1 3 2 
1 8 5 3 4 4  6 2  1 3 3 
5 2  5 3 4 4  6 2  1 3 4 - 1  
6 3  5 3 4 4  6 5  1 2 1  
4 8  5 3 4 4  6 5  2 0 0 - 1  
5 5  5 3 4 4  6 5  2 2 0 - 1  
5 7  5 3 4 4  6 5  2 3 1  
5 6  5 3 4 4  6 5  2 3 2  
3 2  5 3 4 4  6 6  1 1  0 
40 5 3 4 4  66 1 1 1 - 1 

9 5 3 4 4  6 6  1 1 2  
7 5 3 4 4  66 1 1 3  

3 8  5 3 4 4  6 6  1 2 0 - 1  
3 7  5 3 4 4  66 1 2 1 - 1 

2 5 3 4 4 6 6  1 2 2 - 1  
1 5 3 4 4  66 1 2 3 - 1  
6 5 3 4 4  6 6  1 2 4 

1 4  5 3 4 4  66 1 2 5 
1 1  5 3 4 4  6 6  1 2 7 
3 2  5 3 4 4  6 6  1 3 1  
3 6  5 3 4 4  6 6  1 44 
2 4  5 3 4 4  66 1 6 1 
1 6  5 3 4 4  6 6  1 6 2 
3 6  5 3 4 4  6 6  3 1 1 
3 7  5 3 4 4  6 6  3 2 0  

5 3 4 4  66 3 2 1  
43 5 3 4 4  6 6  5 1 1  
3 9  5 3 4 4  6 6  5 1 2 - 1  
2 8  5 3 4 4  6 6  5 1 3 

5 3 4 4  6 6  5 2 0  
2 9  5 3 4 4  6 6  5 3 1  

3 5 3 4 4  6 6  5 3 2  
3 9  5 3 4 4  6 6  5 3 3  

5 5 3 4 4  6 6  5 4 1  
1 3  5 3 4 4  6 6  5 5 1  
2 7  5 3 4 4  6 6  5 6 1  
3 4  5 3 4 4  6 6  5 7 6  

1 46 5 3 4 4  6 6  6 6 0  
1 5 1  5 3 4 4  6 6  6 6 1  
1 40 5 3 4 4  6 6  6 6 2  

1 9  5 3 4 4  66 6 7 0  
7 6  5 3 4 4  6 6  6 7 1  
9 3  5 3 4 4  6 6  8 0 1  

3 5 3 4 4  6 6  8 1 1 
5 5  5 3 4 4  66 8 2 1  
8 4  5 3 4 4  7 1  1 1 0- 1  

5 3 4 4  7 1  1 2 0- 1 
5 3 4 4  7 1  1 2 3 
5 3 4 4  7 1  1 3 0 - 1  

3 7  5 3 4 4 7 1  2 1 1 
3 0  5 3 4 4  7 1  2 1 2  

3 5 3 4 4  7 1  2 2 0  
5 3 4 4  7 1  2 2 1 - 2  
5 3 4 4  7 1  2 2 2  

3 6  5 3 4 4  7 1  2 2 2  
3 8  5 3 4 4  7 1  2 2 3  

_ , 1 -

-t: >J V o Y'&'-13-
S E C T I O N No 

5 3 4 4 2  8 5 0  
5 3 4 4 2  8 5 0  
5 3 4 4 2  8 5 0  
5 3 4 4 2  8 5 0  
5 3 4 4 2  8 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 5 0  
5 3 4 4 2  8 5 0  
5 3 4 4 2  8 5 0  
5 3 4 4 2  8 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 2  
5 3 4 4 2  6 5 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 2  
5 3 4 4 2  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 2  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 2  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 2  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 2  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 2  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 2  5 1 6 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 2  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 2  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 2  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 2  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 2  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 2  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 2  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 2  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 2  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 2  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 2  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 2  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 2  7 1 5  
5 3 4 4 2  7 1 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  
5 3 4 4 2  7 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  

Nn 

3 5  
3 7  

1 1  
1 3  
2 8  
2 5  
3 1  
3 3  
3 6  

9 
4 
1 

6 2  
6 3  
6 1  

5 1  
5 2  
4 8  
4 6  
4 9  
5 3  
42 
5 6  
6 4  
6 5  
9 4  

9 2  
1 9  
2 0  
3 2  
2 3  
2 4  
3 6  
3 4  
3 9  

8 
1 

1 8  

2 9  
2 6  

2 
2 8  
2 7  
1 1  
7 9  
4 3  
4 9  
3 1  
4 0  
2 9  

4 5  
4 9  
3 2  
5 0  

' / 



,�· 

; .\ 
·��:;;· 

llll "' 
CD 

P A R 

5 3 4 4  7 1  
5 3 4 4  7 1  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4 . 7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 2  
5 3 4 4  7 3  
5 3 4 4  7 3  
5 3 4 4  7 3  
5 3 4 4  7 3  
5 3 4 4  7 3  
5 3 4 4  7 3  
5 3 4 4  7 3  
5 3 4 4  7 3  
5 3 4 4  7 3  
5 3 4 4  7 3  
5 3 4 4  7 3  
5 3 4 4  7 3  
5 3 4 4  7 3  
5 3 4 4  7 4  
5 3 4 4  7 4  
5 3 4 4  7 4  
5 3 4 4  7 4  
5 3 4 4  7 4  
5 3 4 4  7 4  
5 3 4 4  7 4  
5 3 4 4  7 4  

'II> � 
T Nil 

2 2 4  
2 3 1  
1 1 1 - 1  
1 1  3 
1 1  3 
1 1 4  
1 1 4  
1 1 9  
1 2 1  - 1  
1 2 1  - 1  

1 3 0 - 1  
1 3 1  - 1  
1 3 2 
1 3 3 
1 4 1  - 1  
1 5 1  - 1  
1 7 1 - 1 
1 8 0 
1 8 1  
1 8 1  
2 1 1 - 1 
2 1 2 - 1  
2 2 0 - 2  
2 5 1  
2 5 2  
2 5 3  
2 5 4 - 2  
3 1 1 - 1 
3 2 1 - 2 
3 2 1 - 2  
3 3 1 - 1  

3 3 2 - 1  
3 3 2 - 1  
3 4 1 - 1  
3 5 1 - 1  
3 7 1 - 1  
3 8 1 - 1  
4 1 0 - 1  
42 1 - 1 
4 2 2  
4 2 3  
1 1  0 - 1  
1 1 0- 1  
1 40 - 1  
1 5 1  
1 5 1  
1 5 1  
1 5 1  
1 5 2  
1 5 2 
1 5 3 
1 5 3 
2 1 0  
2 1 0- 1  
1 1 1  - 1  
1 1 2  
1 1 3 - 1  
1 1 4  
1 1 5 - 1  
1 1 6 - 1  
1 1 7 - 1  
1 1 7 - 1  

c 
Ill! 

P A R T  
..f! ? V s �ilt� 
S E C T I O N Nn 

5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5 

* � 
N U M B E R  

* s r  
I N D E X  

NQ llll "' 'II> � CD 
P A R T Nil 

46 5 3 4 4  7 4  1 1 8 - 1  
2 9  5 3 4 4 7 4  1 1  8- 1 
3 0  5 3 4 4  7 4  1 1 9 - 1  
2 2  5 3 4 4  7 4  1 1 9 - 1  
2 6  5 3 4 4  7 4  1 8 1  - 1  

6 5 3 4 4  7 4  1 8 2 - 1  
1 6  5 3 4 4  7 4  1 8 3 - 1  
2 4  5 3 4 4  7 4  1 8 4 - 1  
2 3  5 3 4 4  7 4  1 8 5 - 1  
2 8  5 3 4 4  7 4 .  1 8 5 - 1  
5 6  5 3 4 4  7 4  2 1 1 - 1 

4 5 3 4 4  7 4  2 1 1 - 1 
1 8  5 3 4 4  7 4  2 1 1 - 1 
1 9  5 3 4 4  7 4  2 1 2 - 1  
3 7  5 3 4 4  7 4  2 1  2 - 1  
2 9  5 3 4 4 7 4  2 1 2 - 1  
1 1  5 3 4 4  7 4  2 1 3 - 1  

5 3 4 4  7 4  2 1 3 - 1  
2 7  5 3 4 4  7 4  2 1 4 - 1  
3 4  5 3 4 4  7 4  2 1 4 - 1  
3 4  5 3 4 4  7 4  2 1 5 - 1  
3 8  5 3 44 7 4  2 1 5 - 1  
3 3  5 3 4 4 7 4  2 1 6 - 1  
7 1  5 3 4 4  7 4  2 1 7 - 1  
7 2  5 3 4 4  7 4  2 1 8- 1  
7 0  5 3 4 4  7 4  2 1 8 - 1  
2 9  5 3 4 4  7 4  4 1 1 
3 4  5 3 4 4  7 4  4 1 2  
3 7  5 3 4 4  7 4  5 3 1  
2 4  5 3 44 7 4  5 3 1  
3 8  5 3 4 4  7 4  5 3 1  
2 5  5 3 4 4  7 4  5 3 2  
1 7  5 3 4 4  7 4  5 3 2  
2 2  5 3 44 7 4  5 3 2  
1 5 5 3 4 4  7 4  5 3 3  
2 7  5 3 4 4  7 4  5 3 3  
1 9  5 3 4 4  7 4  5 3 3  
3 0  5 3 4 4  7 4  5 3 4  
1 1  5 3 4 4  7 4  5 3 4  
3 3  5 3 44 7 4  5 3 4  
1 9  5 3 4 4  7 4  5 3 5  

9 5 3 4 4  7 4  5 3 5  
1 3  5 3 4 4  7 4  5 3 6  

4 5 3 4 4  7 4  5 3 6  
9 0  5 3 4 4  7 4  5 3 7  
5 9  5 3 4 4  7 4  5 3 7  

2 5 3 4 4  7 4  5 3 8  
2 5 3 4 4  7 4  5 3 8  

8 9  5 3 4 4  7 4  5 3 9  
5 8  5 3 4 4  7 4  5 3 9  

4 5 3 4 4  7 5  1 1 1  
4 5 3 4 4  7 5  1 1 2  
9 5 3 4 4  7 5  1 1 2  

1 4  5 3 4 4  7 5  1 1  2 
40 5344 7 5  1 1 3  
3 9  5 3 4 4  7 5  1 1 3  
3 9  5 3 4 4 7 5  1 1 3  
5 4  5 3 4 4  7 5  1 1  4 
3 7  5 3 4 4  7 5  2 1 1 - 1 
3 6  5 3 4 4  7 5  2 1 1  - 1  
3 5  5 3 4 4  7 5  2 1 1 - 1 
1 9  5 3 4 4  7 5  2 2 1  

- 2 2 -

..f! !J � g :/if% 
S E C T I O N Nn 

5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5  

5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  

NQ 

1 7 
1 8  
8 0  

7 
2 6  
1 8  
2 1  
1 7 
84 
1 2  

1 
1 

46 
2 
2 

4 7  
2 1  
2 7  
5 1  

1 09 
5 3  

1 1 1  
4 4  
4 2  
4 7  

1 0 5  
1 0  
8 3  
46 
5 1  
5 8  
47 
5 2  
5 9  
4 8  
5 3  
6 0  
49 
5 4  
6 1  
3 6  
3 4  
8 5  
6 1  
8 6  
6 2  
4 1  
2 5  
4 2  
2 6  
2 6  
3 0  
2 9  
2 7  
3 5  
3 8  
3 7  
2 7  

2 
2 
2 

87 



$ c 
CD 

P A R 
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  
5 3 4 4  7 5  

5 3 4 4  8 2  
5 3 4 4 . 8 2  
5 3 4 4  8 2  
5 3 4 4  8 2  
5 3 4 4  8 2  
5 3 4 4  8 2  
5 3 4 4  8 2  
5 3 4 4  8 2  
5 3 4 4

.
8 2  

5 3 4 4  8 2  
5 3 4 4  8 2  
5 3 4 4  8 2  
5 3 4 4  8 2  
5 3 4 4  8 2  
5 3 4 4  8 2  
5 3 4 4  8 2  
5 3 4 4  8 2  
5 3 4 4  8 2  
5 3 4 4  8 2  
5 3 4 4  8 2  

� 
T 
2 2 1  
2 2 1  
2 2 1  
2 2 1  
2 2 1  
2 2 1  
3 1 1 
3 1 2  
3 1 3  
3 2 0  
3 2 3  
3 2 5  
3 3 0  
3 4 0  
3 4 3  
3 5 0  
3 5 3  
4 1 1 
4 2 0  
4 3 0  
4 4 1  
4 7 0  
4 7 1  
4 8 0  
4 9 0  
5 1 1 
5 2 6  
6 1 1 
6 1 2  
6 2 1  
7 1 0  
7 1 3  
7 1 4  
7 2 0  
7 5 1  
8 1 1 
8 1 2 
8 1 3  
8 1 4  
8 2 1  
9 1 0 
9 3 1  
1 1 0  
1 1  0 
1 2 0 
1 2 0 
1 3 0 
1 40 
1 5 1  
1 5 1  
1 90 
2 0 0  
2 2 0  
3 1 0  
s n  
5 1 1 
6 0 0  
6 5 0  
7 9 1  
7 9 3  
7 9 3  
7 9 5  

� 
N• 

�B g 
P A R T  

-t '/ V 3 Y�� 
S E C T I O N N• 

5 3 4 4 2  7 1 5 
5 3 4 4 2  7 2 0  
5 3 4 4 2  7 2 5  
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 0  
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 1  
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 2  
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 1  
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 1  
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 1  
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 1  
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 1  
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 1  
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 1  
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 1  
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 1  
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 1  
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 2  
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 2  
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 2  
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 2  
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 2  
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 2  
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 2  
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 2  
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 3  
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 5  
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 3  
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 3  
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 5  
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 5  
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 5  
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 5  
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 5  
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 5  
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 5  
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 5  
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 2  
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 2  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 9  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 9  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 9  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 9  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 9  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 9  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 9  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 9  

* -\% 
N U M B E R  

� � �  
I N D E X  

Nu $ c � � CD 
P A R T N• 

5 6  5 3 4 4  8 2  7 9 6  
5 5 3 4 4  8 2  7 9 6  
5 5 3 4 4  8 2  7 9 7  
5 5 3 4 4  8 2  7 9 7  
5 5 3 4 4  8 3  2 7 5 - 1  
5 5 3 4 4  8 6  2 1 1 

4 4  5 3 4 4  8 6  2 1 2  
4 5  5 3 4 4  8 7  1 1  0 
3 5  5 3 4 4  8 7  1 1 1  
46 5 3 4 4  8 7  1 1 2  
3 9  5 3 4 4  8 7  1 1 3  
47 5 3 4 4  87 1 1  5 - 1  
3 7  5 3 4 4  8 7  1 1 6  
40 5 3 4 4  8 7  1 1  7 
4 3  5 3 4 4  8 7  1 2 0 - 1  
2 5  5 3 4 4  8 7  2 1 0  
4 1  5 3 4 4  8 7  3 1 0  
4 8  5 3 4 4  8 7  3 1 1  
5 2  5 3 4 4  8 7  3 1 2  
5 3  5 3 4 4  8 7  3 2 0  
3 5  5 3 4 4  8 7  3 3 0  

5 3 4 4  8 7  4 1 0  
2 4  5 3 4 4  87 4 1 2 
3 0  5 3 4 4  8 7  4 2 3  
3 4  5 3 4 4  8 7  4 2 4  
3 2  5 3 4 4  8 7  4 2 5  
1 6  5 3 4 4  8 7  4 3 1  

5 5 3 4 4  8 7  4 3 2  
1 2  5 3 4 4  8 7  5 1 1  
3 9  5 3 4 4  8 7  5 2 2  

9 5 3 4 4  8 7  5 6 2  
1 4  5 3 4 4  8 8  1 1 0  
1 7  5 3 4 4  8 8  1 1 1  
1 3  5 3 4 4  8 8  1 2 0 
4 5  5 3 4 4  8 8  1 3 0 
5 6  5 3 4 4  8 8  1 3 2 
5 9  5 3 4 4  8 8  1 4 0 
5 8  5 3 4 4  8 8  1 4 1 
5 7  5 3 4 4  8 8  1 4 4 
1 9  5 3 4 4  8 8  1 5 0 
43 5 3 4 4  8 8  1 5 2 
5 0  5 3 4 4  8 8  1 5 3 
46 5 3 4 4  8 9  1 1  0 
4 6  5 3 4 4  89 1 1 1  
5 3  5 3 4 4  8 9  1 1 2  
5 3  5 3 4 4  8 9  1 1 3  
6 3  5 3 4 4  8 9  1 1  4 
6 1  5 3 4 4  8 9  1 1  5 
4 5  5 3 4 4  8 9  1 2 1 
4 5  5 3 4 4  8 9  1 2 2 

5 3 4 4  8 9  1 2 3 
5 3 4 4  8 9  1 2 4 

4 2  5 3 4 4  8 9  1 2 6 
7 3  5 3 4 4  8 9  1 40 
5 4  5 3 4 4  8 9  1 4 1  
5 4  5 3 4 4  8 9  1 42 

5 3 4 4  8 9  1 5 0 
5 3 4 4  8 9  1 60 

6 2  5 3 4 4  8 9  1 63 
5 1  5 3 4 4  8 9  1 6 4 
5 1  5 3 4 4  8 9  1 6 5 
6 2  5 3 4 4  8 9  1 66 - 2 3 -

-t '/ V 3 Y�� 
Nu S E C T I O N N• 

5 3 4 4 2  8 2 8  5 7  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 9  5 7  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 8  2 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 9  2 6  
5 3 4 4 2  8 3 0  3 
5 3 4 4 2  8 6 0  3 2  
5 3 4 4 2  8 6 0  3 
5 3 4 4 2  8 7 0  
5 3 4 4 2  8 7 0  3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 7 0  3 2  
5 3 4 4 2  8 7 0  1 6  
5 3 4 4 2  8 7 0  1 0  
5 3 4 4 2  8 7 0  5 
5 3 4 4 2  8 7 0  2 
5 3 4 4 2  8 7 0  3 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 7 0  4 9  
5 3 4 4 2  8 7 2  
5 3 4 4 2  8 7 2  1 3  
5 3 4 4 2  8 7 2  1 4  
5 3 4 4 2  8 7 2  
5 3 4 4 2  8 7 2  
5 3 4 4 2  8 7 2  
5 3 4 4 2  8 7 2  1 
5 3 4 4 2  8 6 0  2 9  
5 3 44 2  8 6 0  3 1  
5 3 4 4 2  8 6 0  1 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 6 0  2 8  
5 3 4 4 2  8 6 0  3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 7 0  2 5  
5 3 4 4 2  8 7 0  4 6  
5 3 4 4 2  2 90 5 6  
5 3 4 4 2  8 9 0  
5 3 4 4 2  8 9 0  3 
5 3 4 4 2  8 9 0  
5 3 4 4 2  8 9 0  1 2  
5 3 4 4 2  8 9 0  1 8  
5 3 4 4 2  8 8 0  
5 3 4 4 2  8 8 0  8 
5 3 4 4 2  8 8 0  1 0  
5 3 4 4 2  8 8 0  3 4  
5 3 4 4 2  8 8 0  1 2  
5 3 4 4 2  8 8 0  4 3  
5 3 4 4 2  8 9 5  
5 3 4 4 2  8 9 5  1 9  
5 3 4 4 2  8 9 5  2 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 5  1 0  
5 3 4 4 2  8 9 5  3 8  
5 3 4 4 2  8 9 5  2 3  
5 3 4 4 2  8 9 5  1 8  
5 3 4 4 2  8 9 5  4 9  
5 3 4 4 2  8 9 5  1 
5 3 4 4 2  8 9 5  3 
5 3 4 4 2  8 9 5  1 7 
5 3 4 4 2  8 9 5  
5 3 4 4 2  8 9 5  6 1  
5 3 4 4 2  8 9 5  5 3  
5 3 4 4 2  8 9 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 5  3 1  
5 3 4 4 2  8 9 5  3 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 5  2 6  
5 3 4 4 2  8 9 5  3 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 5  3 2  



llll c 
nn 

P A R 
5 3 4 4  89 
5 3 4 4  89 
5 3 4 4  89 
5 3 4 4  89 
5 3 4 4  89 
5 3 4 4  89 
5 3 4 4  89 
5 3 4 4  89 
5 3 4 4  89 
5 3 4 4 89 
5 3 4 4  89 
5 3 4 4  89 
5 3 4 4  89 
5 3 4 4  89 
5 4 3 0  1 1  
5 4 3 0  1 4  
5 430 1 4 
5 4 3 0  1 4  
5 4 3 0  2 1  
5 4 3 0  2 1  
5 4 3 0  2 2  
5 4 3 0  2 4  
5 4 3 0  2 4  
5 4 3 0  2 4  
5 4 3 0  2 4  
5 4 3 0  2 4  
5 4 3 0  2 4  
5 4 3 0  3 3  
5 4 3 0  3 3  
5 4 3 0  3 3  

5 4 3 0  3 5  
5 4 3 0  3 5  
5 4 3 0  3 5  
5 4 3 0  3 5  
5 4 3 0  3 5  
5 4 3 0  3 5  
5 4 3 0  3 5  
5 4 3 0  3 5  
5 4 3 0  3 5  
5 4 3 0  3 5  
5 4 3 0  3 5  
5 4 3 0  3 5  
5 4 3 0  3 6  
5 4 3 0  3 6  
5 4 3 0  3 6  
5 4 3 0  3 6  
5 4 3 0  3 6  
5 4 3 0  3 6  
5 4 3 0 . 3 6  
5 4 3 0  3 6  
5 4 3 0  3 8  
5 4 3 0  3 8  
5 4 3 0  3 9  
5 4 3 0  3 9  
5 4 3 0  5 1  
5 4 3 0  5 1  
5 4 3 0  5 4  
5 4 3 0  5 4  
5 4 3 0  8 3  
5 4 3 0  8 3  
5 4 3 0  8 3  
5 4 3 0  8 3  

'lit -15-
T Nn 

1 7 0 
1 7 1  
2 2 2  
3 1 0  
3 1 1  
3 2 0  
3 4 0  
3 5 0  
3 7 0  
3 7 1  
3 8 0 
4 1 2  
4 1 3  
4 2 2  
4 1 1 
1 1  2 
1 1 6  
1 1 7  
5 1 8 - 1  
5 1 8 - 1  
2 1 7  
1 2 4 - 1  
1 2 4 - 1  
1 2 5  
1 2 5  
1 3 1 
1 3 1  
1 1 6  
1 1 6  
1 2 2 
2 1 2  
2 2 4  
3 1 1 - 2 
3 1 2  
3 1 4  
3 1 4  
3 1 4  
3 1 4  
3 2 1 - 1  
3 2 2  
3 2 4 - 1  
3 3 2  
6 2 0 - 1  
6 2 1 - 1 
6 2 2 - 1  
6 2 3 - 1  
6 2 4 - 1  
6 4 0 - 1  
6 4 1 - 1  
6 5 0 - 1  
4 1 4 
4 1 4 
1 1  8 
6 1 4  
5 3 7  
5 3 7  
6 6 2 - 1  
6 7 2  
1 00 - 2  
1 1 1 - 1 
1 1  5 - 1  
2 1 0- 4  

w ifit 
P A R T  

-1:! -!/ V s:r Y;@-ij-
S E C T I O N No. 

5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  892 
5 3 4 4 Z  892 
5 3 4 4 Z  892 
5 3 4 4 Z  892 
5 3 4 4 Z  892 
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  .6 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 0  

� Jij-
N U M B E R  

* � �  
I N D E X  

Nn llll c 'lit -15-nn 
P A R T Nn 

5 4 3 0  8 3  2 1 3 - 3  
4 1  5 4 3 0  8 3  2 1 4 - 1  

8 5 4 3 0 8 3  2 1  5 - 1  
5 4 3 0  8 3  2 1 6 - 3  

7 3  5 4 3 0  8 3  2 1 7  
7 5  5 4 3 0  83 2 1 8  

5 4 8 0 2 3  2 2 1  
5 4  5 4 8 0 2 3  2 2 2  

5 4 8 0  2 3  2 2 2  
5 5  5 4 8 0 2 3  2 2 2  
7 2  5 4 8 0  2 3  2 2 2  
43 5480 2 3  2 2 3  
44 5 4 8 0  2 3  2 2 3  
3 9  5 4 8 0 2 3  2 2 3  
2 3  5 4 8 0  2 3  2 2 4 - 1  
6 8  5 4 8 0  2 5  4 1 8 
40 5480 5 3  1 2 6 
7 0  5 4 8 0 5 3  1 2 6 
4 8  5 4 8 1  9 3  1 6 2 
4 7  5 4 86 1 4 . 4 1 2  
9 7  5 4 86 2 1  8 7 8 - 1  

5 5 4 86 2 5  4 2 3  
5 5 4 8 6  2 5  4 2 3  
4 5 4 8 6  3 5  1 9 8 - 1  
4 5 4 8 6  4 2  1 5 3 - 1  
4 5 4 8 6 4 4  1 7 4 

1 1 1  5 4 8 6  6 1  6 4 1  
2 6  5 4 8 6  6 1  6 4 3  
3 8  5 4 8 6  6 1  6 4 3  
3 4  5 4 8 6 7 6  5 1 7  
3 6  5 4 86 7 8  2 7 4 - 1  
3 3  5 4 86 7 8  2 7 5 - 2  
2 3  5 4 86 8 4  1 5 1  - 1  
1 2  5 4 8 7  5 1  7 5 1  
2 0  5 5 1 0 5 7  5 5 0  
5 0  5 5 1 0  5 7  5 5 0  
1 5  5 5 1 0  5 7  5 5 0  
2 3  5 5 1 0 5 7  5 5 0  
4 5  5 5 1 0  5 7  5 6 0  
2 5  5 5 1 0 5 7  5 6 0  
2 6  5 5 1 0  5 7  5 6 0  
4 1  5 5 1 1 2 5  1 2 2 

5 5 1 1 2 7  1 5 1 
1 9  5 5 1 2  1 1  1 1 1  

8 5 5 1 2  1 1  1 1 6  
1 0  5 5 1 2 2 1  1 3 0 - 1  

9 5 5 1 2 2 1  1 3 0 - 1  
5 5 1 2  2 1  1 3 0 - 1  

4 5 5 1 2 2 1  1 3 4 - 1  
5 5 1 2 2 1  1 3 4 - 1  

6 0  5 5 1 2  2 1  1 3 4 - 1  
1 1  5 5 1 2 2 1  5 4 0  
96 5 5 1 2 2 1  5 4 0  
5 7  5 5 1 2  2 1  5 6 0 - 1  
8 3  5 5 1 2  2 1  5 6 0 - 1  

1 44 5 5 1 2  2 1  5 6 0 - 1  
1 5  5 5 1 2 2 1  5 6 2 - 1  
1 3  5 5 1 2  2 1  5 62 - 1  

5 5 1 2  2 1  5 62 - 1  
3 3  5 5 1 2  2 1  7 2 0  
3 5  5 5 1 2 2 1  7 5 0  

5 5 1 2 42 1 3 0 
? {, -

-t! ? V s:r Yil� 
S E C T I O N No. 

5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 0  
5 3 44Z 2 8 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 80 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 5  
5 3 40 Z  3 80 
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2  5 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  

5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 5  

Nn 

2 8  
3 0  
3 2  
2 9  
3 1  
2 6  

8 
1 0  
1 2 
1 1  

7 
1 3 
1 2 

6 
2 9  
2 7  
6 1  
1 2  
8 0  
2 1  

1 5 2 
1 0  
6 5  
6 1  
5 7  
5 1  
5 4  
5 2  
46 
6 2  
1 0  
1 0  

9 
2 1  
4 7  
4 7  

1 0 9 
1 0 1  

5 1  
5 1  
6 9  
4 6  
7 9  
4 5  
2 7  

8 1  
8 1  
80 

8 8  
8 8  
8 8  



$ D if -5 -1! 7 V a :/if-5 CD 
P A R T Nn S E C T I O N Nn 

5 5 1 2  42 1 3 1  5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 5  
5 5 1 2 42 1 3 3  5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 5  
5 5 1 2  4 2  1 3 4 - 1  5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 5  
5 5 1 2 42 1 3 5 - 1  5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 5  
5 5 1 2 42 1 4 0 5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 5  
5 5 1 2 42 1 4 1  5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 5  
5 5 1 2 42 1 8 3 - 1  5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 5  
5 5 1 2 46 2 1 4  5 3 4 4 Z  2 5 0 
5 5 1 2 4 7  1 1 7  5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  
5 5 1 2 5 1  1 4 1 - 1  5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  
5 5 1 2 5 3  1 2 0 5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  
5 5 1 2 5 3  1 2 1  5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  
5 5 1 2 5 4  1 5 4 5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 0  
5 5 1 2  5 4  1 7 3 5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 
5 5 1 2 5 4  1 7 3 5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 5 1 2 5 4  4 3 3  5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  
5 5 1 2 5 5  1 9 3 5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 5  
5 5 1 2 5 7  5 3 2  5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 1  
5 5 1 2 5 7  5 7 0  5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 1  
5 5 1 2 5 7  5 7 1  5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 1  
5 5 1 2  5 7  5 7 3  5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 1  
5 5 1 2  5 7  5 8 4 5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 5 1 2 5 7  5 8 5  5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 5 1 2 6 1  6 3 7  5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 1  
5 5 1 2 7 1  1 1  4 5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 5 1 2 7 1  1 1 4  5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5  
5 5 1 2 7 1  1 1 4  5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  
5 5 1 2 7 1  1 1  4 5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 5  
5 5 1 2 7 1  2 2 2  5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 5 1 2 7 1  2 2 2  5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  
5 5 1 2 7 1  2 2 5  5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 5 1 2  7 1  2 2 7  5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 5 1 2 7 1  2 5 3  5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  
5 5 1 2  7 1  2 5 3  5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 5  
5 5 1 2 7 1  2 62 5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 5 1 2 7 5  1 3 2 5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 5 1 2 7 5  1 3 2 5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 0  
5 5 1 2 7 5  1 3 2 5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 1  
5 5 1 2 7 5  1 3 2 5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 2  
5 5 1 2 7 5  1 3 2 5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 3  
5 5 1 2  7 5  3 5 9  5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 1  
5 5 2 1  5 5  1 4 2 5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 
5 5 2 1  5 5  1 4 2 5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 5 2 1  5 5  1 4 3 5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 
5 5 2 1  5 5  1 4 3 5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 5 2 2  2 5  1 7 0 5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 0  
5 5 2 2  2 7  1 1 4 - 1  5 3 4 4 Z  2 5 0 
5 5 2 2  2 9  1 7 2 5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 2  
5 5 2 2  4 5  1 2 6 5 3 4 4 Z  8 7 0  
5 5 2 2  4 6  2 4 3 - 1  5 3 4 4 Z  2 5 0 
5 5 2 2  5 3  1 9 1 5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 5 2 2  6 1  9 9 1 - 1  5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0 
5 5 2 2  6 1  9 9 6  5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  
5 5 2 2  7 1  1 1 6 5 3 4 4 Z  1 1 0  
5 5 2 2  7 1  1 1 6  5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 5 2 2  7 1  1 1 6  5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5 
5 5 2 2  7 1  1 1 6  5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  
5 5 2 2  7 1  1 1 6  5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 5  
5 5 2 3  3 6  1 3 1  5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 5 2 4  2 1  2 3 1 - 1  5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 5 2 4  6 1  9 3 2  5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  
5 5 2 4  6 1  9 3 3  5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  

� � 
N U M B E R  

* � �  
I N D E X  

No. $ D if 
p CD ""f 

P A R T Nn 
5 6  5 5 2 4  6 1  9 3 4  
5 0  5 5 2 4  6 1  9 3 5  
5 9  5 5 2 4  6 1  9 3 6  
5 8  5 5 2 4  6 1  9 3 7  

5 5 2 4  6 1  9 3 8  
6 0  5 5 2 4  6 1  9 3 9  
3 9  5 5 2 4  6 1  9 4 1  
1 3  5 5 2 4  6 1  9 4 2  
5 0  5 5 2 4  6 1  9 4 3  
8 2  5 5 2 4  6 1  9 4 4  

5 5 2 4  6 1  9 4 5  
5 5  5 5 2 4  6 1  9 4 6  
1 3  5 5 60 1 2  1 0 4 
4 5  5 5 60 43 2 3 5  

1 0 3 5 5 60 5 4  1 4 3 
4 8  5 5 6 0  5 4  1 4 3 
2 9  5 5 6 2  5 7  4 1 5 
3 5  5 5 6 2  5 7  4 1 5 

5 5 6 2  5 7  4 1 5 
43 5 5 6 2  5 7  4 1 5 
4 1  5 5 6 2  8 2  1 0 1  
9 2  5 6 4 0  07 0 8 2  

1 1 2  5 6 4 0  0 7  0 8 2  
3 8  5 6 4 0  07 1 2 2 

5 5 6 4 0  0 7 .  1 2 2 
1 5 6 4 0  0 7  1 2 2 

1 2 5 6 4 0  2 3  1 3 6 
1 1  5 6 4 0  2 3  1 3 6 
6 5  5 6 4 0  2 4  1 3 2 
3 1  5 6 4 0  2 5  1 2 1 - 3 
5 7  5 6 4 0  3 3  6 1 3  
6 4  5 6 4 0  3 3  6 5 5  
3 2  5 6 4 0  3 6  2 1 6  
2 3  5 6 4 0  3 6  2 1 6  
5 8  5 6 4 0  3 6  2 1 6  
5 9  5 6 4 0  3 6  2 1 6  
1 5  5 6 4 0  3 6  2 2 3  
1 1  5 6 4 0  3 8  2 5 5  
1 0  5 6 4 0  4 2  1 3 5 
4 2  5 6 4 0  4 8  1 07 
2 8  5 6 4 0  5 3  1 3 1 - 1  
5 9  5 6 4 0  5 3  1 3 3 

1 1 8  5 6 4 0  5 6  1 1 1  
5 8  5 6 4 0  5 7  1 2 4 

1 1 7  5 6 4 0  7 5  2 4 4  
5 6 6 0  2 5  1 1  3 

4 5660 6 1  1 1 4  
7 8  5660 6 1  6 2 1  
1 7  5 6 6 3  1 1  3 1 3  

7 5663 7 3  1 4 7 
2 4  5 6 6 3  7 3  1 4 7 

2 5 6 6 3  7 3  1 47 
2 5 6 6 3  7 4  1 3 1 

4 7  5 6 6 3  7 4  1 3 1  
1 1  5 7 2 2  4 7  1 67 

6 5 7 2 2  7 6  1 5 2 
7 5 7 2 2  7 6  1 5 2  
7 5 7 2 2  7 6  1 5 2 

9 6  6 5 2 0  6 1  1 1 7  
7 6  6 5 2 0  6 1  9 3 1  
5 0  6 5 2 0  6 5  1 5 1  
49 6 5 2 0  6 5  1 5 2  - 2 5 -

-1! 7 V a :/if-5 
No. S E C T I O N No. 

5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  4 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  4 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  5 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  5 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  4 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  5 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  5 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  5 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  5 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  4 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 6  3 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  2 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 5  60 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  5 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  3 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  6 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 5  1 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  8 5 0  8 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 1  1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 2  5 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  4 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 0  3 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  2 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  49 
5 3 4 4 Z  540 41 
5 3 4 4 Z  540 1 1  0 
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 0  2 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  1 1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  9 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5 60 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 0  1 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 5  1 
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  9 
5 3 4 4 Z  8 8 0  2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 5  4 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 7 0  4 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  5 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 50 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  8 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  2 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 50 3 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 5  4 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  2 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 90 6 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 0  2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 1  2 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 2  2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  4 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  9 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  8 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 0  4 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 1  4 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 2  4 
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 5  1 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 2  1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 2  1 2  



l1fl " 1lt oo 
P A R T 

9 0 1 0 1  
9 0 1 0 2  
9 0 1 0 3 0 0 8  
9 0 1 1 1 0 0 2  
9 0 1 6 4  
9 0 1 6 4  
9 0 1 7 9  
9 0 1 7 9  
9 0 1 7 9  
9 0 1 7 9  
9 0 1 8 1  
90 1 8 1 

9 0 1 8 1  
9 0 2 0 0  
9 0 2 0 0  
9 0 2 0 0  
9 0 2 0 0  
9 0 2 0 0  
9 0 2 0 1  
9 0 2 0 2  
9 0 2 0 3  
9 0 2 0 3  
9 0 2 0 4  
9 0 2 0 4  
9 0 2 0 5  
9 0 2 0 7  
90 2 1 2  
9 0 2 1 4  
9 0 2 1 4  
90 2 1 4  
9 0 2 1 4  
9 0 2 1 4  
9 0 2 1 8  
9 0 2 3 0  
9 0 2 3 0  
9 0 2 4 2  
9 0 2 4 2  
9 0 2 4 2  
9 0 2 4 4  
9 0 2 4 4  
9 0 2 4 9  
9 0 2 93 
9 0 3 0 1 0 0 5  
9 0 3 0 2  
9 0 3 0 7  
9 0 3 0 8  
9 0 3 0 8  
9 0 3 1 5 
90 3 1 7  
9 0 3 1 8  
9 03 1 8  
9 0 3 1 8 
90 3 1 8  
9 0 3 1 9  
9 0 3 1 9  
9 0 3 1 9  
9 0 3 1 9  
9 0 3 2 40 3 4  
9 0 3 2 40 3 4  
9 0 3 2 4 0 3 4  
9 0 3 2 4 0 3 5  
9 0 3 2 4 0 3 5  

� 
11<1 

$ .g 
P A R T  

-t- 9 tt" =t �3'-5 
S E C T I O N No. 

5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 5 0 
5 3 4 0 Z  3 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 80 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 7 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  
5 3 40 Z  2 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 8 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  890 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 7 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 7 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 5 0 
5 3 4 0 Z  3 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 80 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 0  

:1: � 
N U M B E R  

* 5 1  
I N D E X  

NQ l1fl " 1lt c 
00 -.,-

P A R T 11<1 
3 6  9 0 3 2 4 0 3 5  
3 6  9032 4036 
2 2  9 0 3 2 4 0 3 7  
1 5 9 0 3 2 4 0 3 7  
5 0  9 0 3 2 4 0 3 7  
4 1  9 0 3 3 1  
1 3  9 0 3 3 1  

8 9 0 3 4 0 0 0 5  
5 903 5 2  

3 1  9 0 3 5 5 0 1 1  
2 4  9 0 3 5 5 0 1 1  
2 5  9 0 3 6 4  
2 0  9 0 3 6 8  
47 9 0 3 8 1  
1 4  9 0 4 0 1  

1 0 1  9 0 4 0 1  
1 6 1 9 0 4 0 8  

5 2  9 0 4 4 1  
8 8  9 0 4 4 1  

3 9 0 4 4 1  
2 1  9 0 4 4 1  
1 6  90443 
94 90447 
5 5  9 0 4 6 1  

3 9 0 4 7 0  
2 1  9 0 4 7 0  
1 8  9 0 4 7 0  
8 5  9 0 4 7 7  
6 4  9 0 4 7 7  
4 4  9 0 4 7 9  
2 5  9 0 4 8 0  
1 3 9 0 5 0 2  

3 9 0 5 0 2 0 0 1  
5 1  9 0 5 0 2 0 0 1  
3 8  9 0 5 0 2 0 0 3  

8 9 0 5 0 5  
8 0  9 0 5 0 5  

5 9 0 5 1 0  
4 1  9 0 5 1 0  
2 0  9 0 5 1 2  
1 2  9 0 5 1 2 
1 2  9 0 5 1 4  
6 1  9 0 5 8 0  
5 4  9 0 5 8 1  
5 2  9 0 5 9 9  
8 6  9 0 6 0 1  
2 3  9 0 6 0 1  
43 9 0 6 0 1  
2 4  90602 
1 7  9 0 6 0 3  
5 6  9 0 6 0 4  

9 9 06 1 0  
1 1  2 9 06 1 0  
1 0 4 9 0 6 2 6  
1 0 4 9 0 6 2 6  

3 1  9 0 6 2 7  
5 8  9 0 6 2 7  

5 9 0 6 2 8  
4 9 0 6 2 8 

1 6  9 0 6 2 8  
4 6  9 0 6 2 8  
3 8  9 0 6 2 8  

- ? f. -

-e ? ;.- . y1f� 
NQ S E C T I O N Nfi 

5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5 2 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  6 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 80 5 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  5 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  87 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  1 4 8 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  4 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  2 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  8 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  3 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  5 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  9 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  2 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  7 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 0  2 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  3 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 0  3 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  3 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  1 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 4 0  1 0 6 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  5 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  4 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 0  3 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  2 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  7 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  7 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  5 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 5 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 6  4 
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  2 
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 8  3 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 9  3 6  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  9 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  9 
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 8  3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 9  3 5  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 3 0  2 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 5 0 3 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 1  3 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  7 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  6 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  9 
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 2  40 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  7 1  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  5 2  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  1 00 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  2 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  1 4  
5 3 40 Z  3 1 0  4 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 1  2 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  8 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  1 47 
5 3 40 Z  3 8 0  3 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  4 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  4 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  1 0 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  9 6  



$ " 'Ill; DD 
P A R T 

9 0 6 2 8  
9 0 6 2 8  
9 0 6 2 8  
9 0 6 2 8  
9 0 6 2 9  
9 0 6 2 9  
9 0 6 4 0  
9 0 6 4 0  

9 0 6 4 3  
9 0 6 4 3  
9 0 6 4 3  
9 0 6 4 4  
9 0 6 4 4  
9 0 6 5 2  
9 0 6 5 2  
9 0 6 5 2  
906 5 2  
9 0 6 5 2  
9 0 6 5 4  
9 0 6 7 5  
9 0 6 7 5  
9 0 6 7 5  
9 0 6 8 0  
9 0 6 8 8  
9 0 6 8 8  
9 0 6 8 8  
9 0 6 8 8  
9 0 6 9 0  
9 0 6 9 2  
9 0 6 9 2  
9 0 6 9 2  
9 0 6 9 2  
9 0 6 9 2  
90699 
90699 
90699 
90699 
9 0 7 0 0  
9 0 7 0 0  
9 0 7 0 1  
9 0 7 0 3  
9 0 7 0 3  
9 0 7 0 3  
90 7 1 0  
9 0 7 2 0  
90 7 2 1  
9 0 7 2 2  
9 0 7 2 3  
9 0 7 3 0  
9 0 7 3 0  
9 0 7 3 0  
9 0 7 3 0  
9 0 7 4 1  
9 0 7 7 0  
9 0 8 0 4  
9 0 8 1 2 
9 0 8 1 3  
9 0 8 3 2  
9 0 8 3 2  
9 0 8 4 0  
9 0 8 4 2  
9 0 8 5 2  

-5 
N• 

ffB litJ 
P A R T  

-t! ? V a /ift� 
S E C T I O N N• 

5 3 4 4 2  5 1 1  
5 3 4 4 2  5 1 6  
5 3 4 4 2  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 2  890 
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 9  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 2  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 2  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 2  7 1 5  
5 3 4 4 2  8 8 0  
5 3 4 4 2  8 9 2  
5 3 4 4 2  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 2  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 2  7 1 5  
5 3 4 4 2  7 2 0  
5 3 4 4 2  7 2 5  
5 3 4 0 2  3 1 0  
5 3 4 4 2  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 5  
5 3 4 4 2  6 8 0  
5 3 4 4 2  2 4 0  
5 3 4 4 2  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 2  5 1 1  
5 3 4 4 2  5 1 6  
5 3 4 0 2  2 6 0  
5 3 4 4 2  2 1 0  
5 3 4 4 2  2 1 5  
5 3 4 4 2  2 2 0  
5 3 4 4 2  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 2  8 9 0  
5 3 4 4 2  2 3 0  
5 3 4 4 2  2 8 0  
5 3 4 4 2  2 8 5  
5 3 4 4 2  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 2  2 4 0  
5 3 4 4 2  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 2  5 1 3  
5 3 4 4 2  5 4 0  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 0  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 5  
5 3 4 0 2  2 60 
5 3 4 4 2  5 4 0  
5 3 4 4 2  5 4 0  
5 3 4 4 2  2 5 0  
5 3 4 4 2  2 5 0 
5 3 4 4 2  2 4 0  
5 3 4 4 2  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 2  5 1 1 
5 3 4 4 2  7 5 3  
5 3 4 4 2  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 2  8 8 0  
5 3 4 0 2  3 2 0  
5 3 4 4 2  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 2  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 2  2 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 80 
5 3 4 4 2  3 5 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  2 6 0  
5 3 4 0 2  3 2 0  

� � 
N U M B E R  

� 5 1  
I N D E X  

No. $ " 'Ill; -5 DD 
P A R T N• 

7 7  9 0 8 5 2  
1 3 9 9 0 8 5 2  

7 5  9 0 8 5 3  
6 0  9 0 8 5 6  
1 5 9 0 8 5 6  
1 5 90868 

4 9 0 8 8 0  
3 3  9 0 8 8 9  

2 9 0 8 9 0  
47 90890 
45 90890 
3 9  9 0 8 9 7  
3 4  9 0 9 0 0  
9 4  9 0 9 0 0  
4 2  90900 

2 9 0 9 0 4  
1 6  90906 
1 3 90 9 1 1 0 1 2  
1 8  9 0 9 1 1 0 2 6  
3 7  9 0 9 1 1 0 4 4  
1 3 9 0 9 1 1 0 4 4  
6 0  90 9 1 1 0 46 
1 1  9 0 9 1 3007 
83 9 0 9 1 6003 
83 9 0 9 4 3  
46 9 1 0 4 0  

1 0 4 9 1 0 4 1  
3 2  9 1 0 4 1  
6 2  9 1 0 4 1  
6 2  9 1 0 5 7  
1 4  9 1 0 6 0  
9 2  9 1 0 6 0  
2 4  9 1 0 6 2  

4 9 1 067 
1 5 9 1 0 6 7  

7 9 1 1 00 - 2  
9 9 1 1 0 1 0 2 4  

7 4  9 1 1 0 1 0 2 8  
7 4  9 1 1 3 7 
2 8  9 1 1 5 0 

1 1 3  9 1 1 6 0 
5 8  9 1 1 60 

9 9 1 1 6 1 
3 3  9 1 1 6 1 
5 4  9 1 1 6 2 
5 5  9 1 1 62 
1 6  9 1 1 6 5 
1 5  9 1 1 66 
5 9  9 1 1 6 7 
5 9  9 1 1 69 

6 9 1 1 69 
2 9 1 1 7 0 
5 9 1 1 7 0 

4 9  9 1 1 7 0 
2 8  9 1 1 7 0 
40 9 1 1 7 1 
4 6  9 1 1 7 2 
3 5  9 1 1 7 2 
4 4  9 1 1 7 3 
80 9 1 1 7 3 
3 5  9 1 1 80 
2 9  9 1 1 80 

- 2 7 -

-I! ? V a :/ilt� N� S E C T I O N N• 
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  8 1  
5 3 4 4 2  8 9 5  2 4  
5 3 4 4 2  8 7 2  3 
5 3 4 0 2  2 6 0 3 6  
5 3 4 4 2  8 8 0  2 8  
5 3 4 4 2  6 5 0  2 0  
5 3 4 4 2  8 9 5  7 
5 3 4 4 2  8 4 0  9 6  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 0  5 6  
5 3 4 4 2  8 2 5  6 
5 3 4 4 2  8 9 2  5 6  
5 3 4 4 2  3 6 0  2 2  
5 3 4 4 2  2 40 6 9  
5 3 4 4 2  2 4 5  69 
5 3 4 4 2  3 6 5  6 8  
5 3 4 4 2  1 7 0 3 2  
5 3 4 4 2  1 7 0 3 2  
5 3 4 4 2  1 7 0 69 
5 3 4 4 2  8 9 5  47 
5 3 4 4 2  1 7 0 7 3  
5 3 4 4 2  8 5 0  1 2 
5 3 4 4 2  895 46 
5 3 4 4 2  5 3 2  2 7  
5 3 4 4 2  8 5 0  2 
5 3 4 4 2  8 9 5  8 
5 3 4 4 2  3 6 5  4 8  
5 3 4 4 2  2 3 0  6 
5 3 4 4 2  2 8 0 1 1  
5 3 4 4 2  2 8 5  1 3  
5 3 4 4 2  6 5 6  5 
5 3 4 4 2  6 5 5  2 2  
5 3 4 4 2  6 5 6  2 8  
5 3 4 4 2  6 5 6  6 
5 3 4 4 2  6 5 5  1 3  
5 3 4 4 2  6 5 6  7 
5 3 4 4 2  1 7 0 
5 3 4 4 2  5 3 2  1 9  
5 3 4 4 2  5 3 0  6 3  
5 3 4 4 2  6 5 6  8 
5 3 4 4 2  1 7 0 5 2  
5 3 4 4 2  6 5 5  3 
5 3 4 4 2  6 5 6  9 
5 3 4 4 2  6 5 5  4 
5 3 4 4 2  6 5 6  1 0  
5 3 4 4 2  6 5 5  5 
5 3 4 4 2  6 5 6  1 1  
5 3 4 4 2  6 5 5  6 
5 3 4 4 2  6 5 5  2 4  
5 3 4 4 2  6 5 5  2 3  
5 3 4 4 2  6 5 5  7 
5 3 4 4 2  6 5 6  1 2  
5 3 4 4 2  2 1 0  9 3  
5 3 4 4 2  2 1 5  9 3  
5 3 4 4 2  2 2 0  8 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  2 5  
5 3 4 4 2  6 5 6  1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  8 
5 3 4 4 2  6 5 6  1 4  
5 3 4 4 2  6 5 5  9 
5 3 4 4 2  6 5 6  1 5  
5 3 4 4 2  6 5 5  1 0  
5 3 4 4 2  6 5 6  1 6  



Ill! c if DO 
P A R T 

9 1 1 8 6 
9 1 1 86 
9 1 1 9 1  
9 1 1  9 1  
9 1 1 9 2 
9 1 2 0 0 
9 1 2 0 3  
9 1 2 0 3  
9 1 2 1 1  
9 1 2 1 1  
9 1 2 1 1  
9 1 2 1 1  
9 1 2 1 2  
9 1 2 1 3  
9 1 2 1 3  
9 1 2 2 2  
9 1 2 3 1  
9 1 2 3 2  
9 1 2 3 4  
9 1 2 3 6  
9 1 2 3 7  
9 1 2 4 0  
9 1 2 4 1 - 1  
9 1 2 5 0 
9 1 2 5 1  
9 1 2 5 4 
9 1 2 5 4 
9 1 2 5 4 

9 1 2 9 8  
9 1 2 9 8  
9 1 3 1 4006 
9 1 3 1 6 0 0 4  
9 1 3 1 60 0 5  
9 1 3 1 90 0 7  
9 1 3 3 1  
9 1 3 3 1  
9 1 3 3 1 0 2 4  
9 1 3 5 0  
9 1 3 7 5  
9 1 3 9 6  
9 1 3 9 6  
9 1 3 9 6  
9 1 3 9 6  
9 1 400 
9 1 4 0 1  
9 1 4 0 2  
9 1 4 2 0  
9 1 4 2 1  
9 1 4 2 2  
9 1 4 2 3  
9 1 4 2 9  
9 1 4 3 0  
9 1 4 3 1  
9 1 4 4 2  
9 1 4 5 2  
9 1 4 7 0  
9 1  5 3 1  
9 1 5 3 2 - 2  
9 1 5 5 1  
9 1 6 0 9  
9 1 6 0 9  
9 1 62 0  

� 
..,-
Na 

$ {{6 
P A R T  

-l! 9 V a ;/if.f5-
S E C T I O N Nn 

5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 6  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 6  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 
5 3 4 0 Z  3 7 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 2  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 8 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 50 
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 0  

5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 8 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 40 

� � 
N U M B E R  

* s r  
I N D E X  

NQ llll c 
if % DO 

P A R T Na 
2 6  9 1 6 2 0  
1 7 9 1 6 2 1  

1 0 7 9 1 6 2 1  
6 1  9 1 6 2 1  

9 9 1 6 2 2  
42 9 1 6 2 2  
1 1  9 1 62 3  
1 8  9 1 6 2 3  
8 8  9 1 6 2 4  
4 5  9 1 6 2 4  
1 5 9 1 6 2 5  

5 9 1 6 2 5  
1 9  9 1 6 2 5  
5 3  9 1 6 2 6  

1 9 1 6 2 8  
7 2  9 1 6 2 8  
2 8  9 1 6 2 9  
4 1  9 1 6 2 9  
3 9  9 1 6 3 0  
4 5  9 1 6 3 2  
4 4  9 1 6 3 3  
3 8  9 1 7 0 4 0 0 8  
4 7  9 1 7 0 6  
49 9 1 7 0 6  
4 9  9 1 7 1 00 0 1  
4 7  9 1 7 1 00 0 1  
8 5  9 1 7 1 00 0 1  
7 7  9 1 7 1 0 0 0 1  
6 8  9 1 7 1 0 0 0 1  
6 8  9 1 7 1 0 0 0 3  
1 3 9 1 7 1 00 0 3  

5 9 1 8 3 3  
3 3  9 1 8 3 3  

2 9 1 8 6 8  
1 2  9 1 9 2 5  
2 7  9 1 9 2 9  
1 6  9 2 1 0 9 0 1 5 
4 8  9 2 3 1 0002 
1 6  9 2 3 1 0 0 0 8  
2 8  9 2 3 1 0 0 0 8  
2 7  9 2 3 1 0 0 0 8  
3 2  9 2 3 1 0008 
30 9 2 3 1 0 0 0 8  
1 6  9 2 3 1 0009 
1 7  9 2 3 1 0009 
1 9  9 2 3 1 4 0 1 2 
1 1  9 2 7 0 1 0 0 6  
1 2  9 4 3 0 0 4 0 0 8 0  
1 3  9 4 3 0 0 4 0 1 2 0 
1 4  9 4 3 0 0 4 0 1 3 5 

7 9 4 3 0 0 40 1 40 
5 9 4 3 0 0 40 1 60 
6 9 4 3 0 0 4 0 1 60 

2 4  9 4 3 0 0 40 1 7 5  
5 9 4 3 0 0 40 1 90 

2 2  9 4 3 0 0 4 0 2 0 0  
8 9 4 3 0 0 4 0 2 2 0  

2 5  9 4 3 0 0 4 0 2 5 0  
3 9 4 3 0 0 4 0 2 6 0  

3 9  9 4 3 0 0 4 0 2 6 5  
3 0  9 4 3 00 4 0 2 7 0  
8 9  9 4 3 0 0 4 0 2 9 0  

� 9 V a �il=% 
S E C T I O N No. 

5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 40 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 40 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 80 
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  8 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  8 7 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 8 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  

No. 

8 9  
6 0  
2 0  
43 
2 5  
2 5  
8 5  
8 5  
3 2  
3 2  
2 7  
6 1  
2 9  
2 4  
2 9  
2 9  
2 8  
2 8  
1 9  
96 

1 0 4 
8 4  
2 5  
8 8  
40 
5 0  
9 8  
7 3  
5 9  
2 1  
2 1  
6 7  
1 0  
2 0  

8 
8 2  
40 
4 1  
4 6  
40 
3 1  
3 0  
2 8  
1 2 
2 1  

1 1 2  
1 8  
2 7  
2 9  
2 8  
2 9  
3 0  
3 0  
3 1  
3 2  
3 3  
3 4  
3 5  
3 6  
3 7  
3 8  
3 9  



$ " '!It CD 
P A R T 

9 4 3 0 0 4 0 3 0 0  
9 4 3 0 0 4 0 3 3 5  
9 4 3 0 0 4 0 3 4 0  
9 4 3 0 0 40 3 5 0  
9 4 3 0 0 40 3 6 0  
9 4 3 0 0 4 0 4 0 0  
9 4 3 0 0 4 0 4 6 0  
9 4 3 0 0 4 0 4 8 0  
9 4 3 0 0 4 0 5 0 0  
9 4 3 0 0 40 5 1 0 
9 4 3 0 0 4 0 5 4 0  
9 4 3 0 0 4 0 5 5 0  
9 4 3 0 0 4 0 6 8 0  
9 4 3 1 0 6 0 1 3 0  
9 4 3 1 0 6 0 1 7 0  
9 4 3 1 0 6 0 2 0 0  
9 4 3 1 0 6 0 3 6 0  
9 4 3 1 0 6 0 4 2 0  
9 4 3 1 0 6 0 4 5 0  
9 4 3 1 060460 
9 4 3 1 0 6 0 4 7 0  
9 4 3 1 0 6 0 5 7 0  
9 4 3 1 0 60 5 9 0 
9 4 3 1 0 6 0 6 3 0  
9 4 3 1 0 6 0 7 3 0  
9 4 3 1 0 6 0 8 0 0  
9 4 3 1 0 6 0 8 0 0  
94 3 1 0 60900 
9 4 3 1 0 6 1 3 0 0  
9 5 1 0 1 0 1 0  
9 5 1 0 3 0 4 3  
9 5 1 1 1 0 0 5  
9 5 1 1 1 00 8  
9 5 1 1 7  
9 5 1 1 8  
9 5 1 1 8  
9 5 1 1 8  
9 5 1 1 8  
9 5 1 1 8  
9 5 1 1 9  
9 5 1 1 90 0 1  
9 5 1 2 3 0 0 9  
9 5 3 1 2 00 3  
9 5 3 1 2 0 0 3  
9 5 5 0 1 0 0 9  
9 5 5 0 3 0 0 5  
9 6 5 1 9  
9 6 5 2 2  
9 6 6 0 6  
9 66 1 3 - 1  
9 6 6 2 2  
9 7 0 3 4  
9 7 0 5 4  
9 7 1 2 5  
9 7 1 9 0  
9 7 1 9 2  
9 7 2 5 3  
9 7 3 0 3  
9 7 3 0 3  
9 7 3 0 3  
9 7 3 1 3  
9 7 3 3 2  

-15-
!Ia 

ff� lilt 
P A R T  

-t! ? � a :.-':'1=� 
S E C T I O N Nit 

5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 56 
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 5 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  1 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 8 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 2  

:m: {j­
N U M B E R  

� s l  
I N D E X  

NQ $ " '!It -15-CD 
P A R T Nit 

40 9 7 3 8 0  
4 1  9 7 3 8 0  
3 1  9 7 3 8 1  
4 2  9 7 6 0 6 - 1  
4 3  9 7 6 0 6 - 1  
4 4  9 7 6 0 6 - 1  
4 5  9 7 6 3 0  
3 2  9 7 6 3 0  
3 3  9 7 6 3 0  
4 6  9 7 6 3 2  
3 4  9 7 6 5 7  
3 5  9 7 6 5 7  
3 6  9 7 7 3 9  
3 7  9 7 9 7 4  
4 7  9 7 9 7 5  
4 8  9 8 1 0 2 0 0 8  
3 8  9 8 1 0 2 0 1 1 
49 9 8 1 0 3 0 1 9 
3 9  9 8 1 0 3 0 1 9  
5 0  9 8 1 0 3 0 2 0  
4 0  9 8 1 0 3 0 2 1  
5 1  9 8 1 0 3 0 2 2  
5 2  9 8 1 1 1 0 04 
5 3  9 8 1 9 1  
4 1  9 8 3 0 3 0 0 2 - 1  
5 4  9 8 3 0 3 00 2 - 1  
42 9 8 3 0 3 00 2 - 1  
4 3  9 8 3 0 3 0 0 2 - 1  
5 5  9 8 3 0 3 00 2 - 1  
2 9  9 8 3 0 3 0 0 2 - 1  

8 9 8 3 0 3 0 0 2 - 1  
40 9 8 3 0 3 00 2 - 1  
2 4  9 8 3 0 3 0 0 4  

3 9 8 3 0 30 0 4  
8 2  9 8 3 0 3 0 0 4  
6 5  9 8 3 0 5 0 0 2  
6 5  9 8 3 0 5 0 0 2  
5 1  9 8 3 0 5 0 0 2  

1 9 8 3 0 5 0 0 2  
3 8  9 8 3 0 5 0 0 2  
8 3  9 8 3 1 1 00 2  

4 9 8 3 2 2 0 0 1  
5 7  9 8 3 2 2 00 3  

1 04 9 8 3 2 2 00 6  
3 1  9 8 3 2 2 00 7  
1 5  9 8 3 2 2 0 0 8  

3 9 8 3 2 2 0 1 0 
3 9 8 3 3 2 00 9  

3 5  9 8 3 3 2 0 1 6 
2 6  9 8 3 3 8 00 3  
2 0  9 8 3 4 3 0 0 1  
3 3  9 8 3 5 1 0 0 2  
3 3  9 8 3 5 1 0 0 3  

9 9 8 5 0 1  
4 0  9 8 5 0 1  
4 2  9 8 5 0 1  
1 0  9 8 5 0 1  
3 7  9 8 5 0 4 0 0 3  
3 7  9 8 5 0 4 0 0 4  
8 1  9 8 5 0 4 0 0 5  
4 0  9 8 5 0 4 0 0 9  
3 5  9 8 5 0 40 1 0  - ? Q -

-t 7 V a /'!lt-l5-
NQ S E C T I O N Nit 

5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  3 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  3 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 8 0  4 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 1 7 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 6  1 4 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  7 6  
5 3 4 0 Z  3 80 3 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  3 6 0  9 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 9 0  6 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 1 0  5 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 8  1 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 2 9  1 7 
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0 49 
5 3 4 4 Z  1 1 0  4 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 1 0  4 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0 6 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  5 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  5 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0 5 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0 5 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  6 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  6 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  4 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 3 0  4 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 1 2  5 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  66 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5 5 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 0  1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 1  1 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 2  1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 3  1 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 5  3 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  7 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 5  5 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 5  2 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  7 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 0  1 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 1  1 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 2  1 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 3  1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 2  5 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 5  2 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 5 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 5 2 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 5 2 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 5  2 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 5 2 6  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 5  4 
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 5 3 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 5  3 4  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 5  2 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 5  1 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 5  1 8  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 0  4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 4 5  4 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 2 0  6 7  
5 3 4 4 Z  8 8 0  4 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  2 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  1 9  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0 2 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0 2 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  1 7  



!lil c 
* •• 

P A R T 
9 8 7 0 5 0 1 1 
9 8 7 0 5 0 2 0  
9 8 7 0 5 0 2 1 
9 8 7 2 1 0 2 0  

9 8 7 2 1 0 2 1  
9 8 8 0 9  
9 8 8 2 3  
9 8 8 3 9  
9 8 8 9 0  
9 8 8 9 6  

9 8 9 3 5 0 3 4  
9 8 9 3 5 0 5 4  
9 8 9 4 3 0 1 2 
9 8 9 4 5 0 1 1 
9 8 9 4 5 0 1 1 
9 8 9 4 5 0 1 1 
9 8 9 4 5 0 1 1  
9 8 9 4 5 0 1 1  
9 8 9 4 5 0 1 2  
9 8 9 4 5 0 1 3 
9 8 9 4 8  
9 8 9 4 9 0 0 8  
9 8 9 4 9009 
9 9 3 0 1 004 
9 9 3 0 1 0 04 
9 9 3 0 5 0 0 6  
9 9 3 0 7 0 0 1  
9 9 3 0 7 0 0 2  
9 9 3 0 8 0 0 5  
9 9 3 0 80 1 5 
99 7 1 1 0 1 7  
9 9 7 6 8  
9 9 7 7 6  
9 9 7 7 7  
9 9 7 7 9  
9 9 9 2 8  
9 9 9 3 3  
9 9 9 4 5  
9 9 9 5 3  
99960 
99962 
99963 
9 9 9 9 1  

� 
..,. 
N1l 

g� {ill 
P A R T  

� ? Y g ;..t=ifl% 
S E C T I O N Nn 

5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  

5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 7 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  5 3 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 1  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 3  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  7 5 2  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 5 
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0 
5 3 4 4 Z  7 2 5  
5 3 4 4 Z  1 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  2 9 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  
5 3 4 4 Z  6 1 0  

:ff -'ij­
N U M B E R  

NQ !lil 
p 

7 
8 

3 
1 5  

2 5  
8 

3 7  
2 3  

3 
8 1  
1 7  
1 2 
2 1  
7 4  
1 0  
1 0  
1 5 
2 8  
3 8  
6 2  
6 0  

9 
1 0  
1 1  
1 6  
1 2 
1 6  
6 2  
5 3  
5 3  
3 5  
1 4  
1 0  
1 2  
3 1  
1 4  
1 5 
2 0  
3 2  
40 
1 3  
1 3  
3 3  

.. n _  

A 

* 5 1  
I N D E X  

c 
* 

� 
•• ..,. 

R T N1l 
� .p � g ;/�% NQ S E C T I O N No. 




